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Category Amount Percentage of Grand Total

Operating Revenues **
Tuition and Fees 2,276,189,216             74.49%
State Appropriations* 299,410,000                 9.80%
Departmental Income 264,430,550                 8.65%
Other Operating Income 215,526,546                 7.05%

Total Revenues 3,055,556,312             100.00%

Operating Expenditures**
Total Salaries and Wages 1,404,488,140             45.96%
Fringe and Benefits 497,302,247                 16.27%
Travel and Conferences 32,136,120                    1.05%
Other Non-Personnel 1,122,256,021             36.72%

Total Expenditures 3,056,182,528             100.00%

* Excludes Medical Appropriations provided to the M. S. Hershey Medical Center through the PA Department of Public Welfare.
** Includes College of Medicine, excludes Pennsylvania College of Technology

Summary
2024-2025

The Pennsylvania State University
Total University General Funds Operating Revenues and Expenditures



University Park Colleges Salaries and 
Wages

Employee 
Benefits

Travel and 
Conferences

Other Operating 
Expenditures

Total Operating
Expenditures

Employee Benefits
as a percent of

Salary and Wages

Travel as a percent 
of Total 

Operating Expenditures

Agriculture 59,448,346     20,826,828      1,718,174        14,006,462              95,999,810              35.0% 1.8%
Arts & Architecture 32,433,959     10,489,142      699,057            10,109,505              53,731,663              32.3% 1.3%
Business - Smeal 61,918,871     21,357,545      1,103,668        5,540,154                 89,920,238              34.5% 1.2%
Communications 14,969,776     4,891,549         578,698            1,894,485                 22,334,509              32.7% 2.6%
Earth & Mineral Sciences 38,386,445     12,590,232      819,741            7,119,694                 58,916,111              32.8% 1.4%
Education 25,149,655     8,146,848         767,171            6,340,111                 40,403,785              32.4% 1.9%
Engineering 96,075,667     30,351,893      1,932,302        18,572,650              146,932,513           31.6% 1.3%
Health & Human Development 46,045,122     15,052,153      1,123,452        12,062,808              74,283,536              32.7% 1.5%
Information Science and Technology 21,748,585     6,645,425         601,572            4,582,613                 33,578,195              30.6% 1.8%
International Affairs 2,224,531        762,117             71,053               960,147                     4,017,847                 34.3% 1.8%
Liberal Arts 119,695,482   38,214,702      2,989,969        13,470,147              174,370,300           31.9% 1.7%
Nursing 11,527,337     4,012,588         410,406            2,305,584                 18,255,915              34.8% 2.2%
Science - Eberly College 85,300,019     26,363,306      2,181,126        23,411,223              137,255,673           30.9% 1.6%
Total 614,923,796   199,704,328   14,996,389      120,375,583            950,000,096            32.5% 1.6%

The Pennsylvania State University
General Funds Actual Expenditures by Academic / Administrative Unit

Fiscal Year 2025



Academic Support Units Salaries and 
Wages

Employee 
Benefits

Travel and 
Conferences

Other Operating 
Expenditures

Total Operating
Expenditures

Employee Benefits
as a percent of

Salary and Wages

Travel as a percent 
of Total 

Operating Expenditures

Enrollment Management 14,175,701     4,972,027         809,782            4,670,264                 24,627,774              35.1% 3.3%
Graduate School 4,791,573        1,598,631         181,217            4,317,238                 10,888,659              33.4% 1.7%
Millennium Scholars Program 622,795            214,263             66,886               81,519                       985,463                     34.4% 6.8%
Outreach 9,375,432        3,007,440         1,073,207        4,447,789                 17,903,868              32.1% 6.0%
Penn State Global 7,229,565        2,520,452         1,505,127        23,121,355              34,376,499              34.9% 4.4%
Penn State IT 58,798,516     20,977,037      500,883            57,671,947              137,948,382           35.7% 0.4%
Schreyer Honors College 2,039,751        733,160             -                       5,698                          2,778,608                 35.9% 0.0%
Undergraduate Education 8,389,904        2,775,978         92,221               2,976,757                 14,234,860              33.1% 0.6%
University Libraries 28,447,292     9,805,485         459,118            22,663,308              61,375,203              34.5% 0.7%
Vice President -  Research 71,139,932     24,479,369      1,424,226        30,766,868              127,810,395           34.4% 1.1%
World Campus 29,043,199     10,487,659      376,297            30,758,164              70,665,320              36.1% 0.5%
WPSU 3,938,257        1,398,045         100,865            1,312,962                 6,750,128                 35.5% 1.5%
Dickinson Law 8,541,277        2,947,213         410,151            14,540,979              26,439,620              34.5% 1.6%
Penn State Law 12,023,987     4,247,455         332,496            23,902,928              40,506,866              35.3% 0.8%
Total 258,557,182   90,164,213      7,332,475         221,237,774            577,291,644            34.9% 1.3%

The Pennsylvania State University
General Funds Actual Expenditures by Academic / Administrative Unit

Fiscal Year 2025



Administrative Support Units Salaries and 
Wages

Employee 
Benefits

Travel and 
Conferences

Other Operating 
Expenditures

Total Operating
Expenditures

Employee Benefits
as a percent of

Salary and Wages

Travel as a percent 
of Total 

Operating Expenditures

Budget and Finance 17,747,744     5,995,228         118,558            1,217,789                 25,079,318              33.8% 0.5%
Campus Recreation 5,644,876        1,109,345         435,320            2,660,966                 9,850,506                 19.7% 4.4%
Central Procurement 4,333,769        1,571,705         30,494               64,546                       6,000,514                 36.3% 0.5%
Central Student Aid 4,896,128        467,712             202,984            110,393,205           115,960,028           9.6% 0.2%
University - Central Administration 798,369            34,545,060      1,751                  227,224,148           262,569,328           4327.0% 0.0%
Educational Equity 3,168,556        1,055,957         41,424               538,858                     4,804,795                 33.3% 0.9%
Finance & Business Central 2,787,329        1,007,920         110,180            3,979,060                 7,884,488                 36.2% 1.4%
Human Resources 23,567,433     8,499,916         255,183            3,076,686                 35,399,219              36.1% 0.7%
Off of Govt and Comm Relations 1,668,308        604,531             91,755               296,340                     2,660,934                 36.2% 3.4%
Office of General Counsel 8,299,658        2,951,829         153,148            16,564,290              27,968,926              35.6% 0.5%
Office of Physical Plant 66,737,298     23,997,762      449,945            151,508,054           242,693,059           36.0% 0.2%
Office of the President 3,568,292        1,819,505         217,388            1,441,013                 7,046,198                 51.0% 3.1%
Strategic Communications 6,351,164        2,272,705         62,036               7,600,779                 16,286,683              35.8% 0.4%
Student Affairs 19,276,537     6,566,702         244,146            4,954,840                 31,042,225              34.1% 0.8%
University Contingency -                       -                       -                       8,589,468                 8,589,468                 0.0% 0.0%
University Health Services 11,710,515     3,893,975         51,347               24,132,169              39,788,006              33.3% 0.1%
University Police 17,065,802     6,062,000         1,025,890        4,393,111                 28,546,803              35.5% 3.6%
VP Provost - Academic 8,066,478        2,792,148         167,675            4,608,278                 15,634,578              34.6% 1.1%
VP Commonwealth Campuses 10,286,128     3,329,031         108,600            6,175,159                 19,898,917              32.4% 0.5%
Total 215,974,384   108,543,031   3,767,823         579,418,757            907,703,995            50.3% 0.4%

The Pennsylvania State University
General Funds Actual Expenditures by Academic / Administrative Unit

Fiscal Year 2025



Commonwealth Campuses Salaries and 
Wages

Employee 
Benefits

Travel and 
Conferences

Other Operating 
Expenditures

Total Operating
Expenditures

Employee Benefits
as a percent of

Salary and Wages

Travel as a percent 
of Total 

Operating Expenditures

Abington 24,153,367     7,456,916         457,847            6,517,620                 38,585,749              30.9% 1.2%
Altoona 23,495,268     7,829,718         373,256            6,000,098                 37,698,340              33.3% 1.0%
Beaver 5,525,058        1,743,466         136,056            2,034,863                 9,439,443                 31.6% 1.4%
Berks 17,709,634     5,811,848         390,179            4,102,062                 28,013,723              32.8% 1.4%
Brandywine 9,696,528        3,023,648         162,915            1,805,551                 14,688,642              31.2% 1.1%
DuBois 5,289,000        1,724,214         107,133            1,169,680                 8,290,027                 32.6% 1.3%
Erie - Behrend 38,006,394     12,469,496      813,219            5,399,868                 56,688,976              32.8% 1.4%
Fayette - Eberly 5,178,919        1,711,473         195,938            1,154,993                 8,241,324                 33.0% 2.4%
Great Valley 8,314,102        2,525,713         113,383            3,368,332                 14,321,529              30.4% 0.8%
Greater Allegheny 5,215,506        1,638,806         82,794               1,438,791                 8,375,897                 31.4% 1.0%
Harrisburg 45,789,161     13,984,087      710,426            10,418,404              70,902,078              30.5% 1.0%
Hazleton 6,308,077        2,003,240         223,084            1,438,435                 9,972,836                 31.8% 2.2%
Lehigh Valley 7,483,267        2,317,458         272,403            2,406,617                 12,479,745              31.0% 2.2%
Mont Alto 6,364,379        1,988,404         186,878            1,675,894                 10,215,555              31.2% 1.8%
New Kensington 5,676,001        1,697,410         162,161            933,097                     8,468,669                 29.9% 1.9%
Schuylkill 6,241,387        2,017,329         225,696            1,533,240                 10,017,651              32.3% 2.3%
Scranton 8,137,443        2,645,795         183,941            2,489,107                 13,456,286              32.5% 1.4%
Shenango 3,716,199        1,196,697         98,375               835,676                     5,846,948                 32.2% 1.7%
Wilkes-Barre 4,318,276        1,270,473         63,074               744,668                     6,396,491                 29.4% 1.0%
York 7,264,968        2,066,502         111,569            2,282,981                 11,726,020              28.4% 1.0%
Total 243,882,935   77,122,694      5,070,326         57,749,976               383,825,931            31.6% 1.3%

The Pennsylvania State University
General Funds Actual Expenditures by Academic / Administrative Unit

Fiscal Year 2025



College of Medicine Salaries and 
Wages

Employee 
Benefits

Travel and 
Conferences

Other Operating 
Expenditures

Total Operating
Expenditures

Employee Benefits
as a percent of

Salary and Wages

Travel as a percent 
of Total 

Operating Expenditures

College of Medicine 71,149,844      21,767,981      969,107            143,473,931           237,360,863            30.6% 0.4%
Total 71,149,844      21,767,981      969,107             143,473,931            237,360,863             30.6% 0.4%

The Pennsylvania State University
General Funds Actual Expenditures by Academic / Administrative Unit

Fiscal Year 2025



Category Amount Percentage of Grand Total

Operating Revenues **
Tuition and Fees 2,283,542,333         77.80%
State Appropriations* 299,410,000             10.20%
Departmental Income 64,484,462                2.20%
Other Operating Income 287,823,129             9.81%

Total Revenues 2,935,259,924         100.00%

Operating Expenditures**
Total Salaries and Wages 1,365,057,270         46.49%
Fringe and Benefits*** 475,769,494             16.20%
Travel and Conferences 41,636,420                1.42%
Other Non-Personnel 1,053,841,532         35.89%

Total Expenditures 2,936,304,716         100.00%

* Excludes Medical Appropriations provided to the M. S. Hershey Medical Center through the PA Department of Public Welfare.
** Excludes College of Medicine and Pennsylvania College of Technology
*** Employee benefits billed and allocated to units.

The Pennsylvania State University
Total University General Funds Operating Revenues and Expenditures

Summary
2025-2026



University Park Colleges Salaries and 
Wages

Employee 
Benefits

Travel and 
Conferences

Other Operating 
Expenditures

Total Operating
Expenditures

Employee Benefits
as a percent of

Salary and Wages

Travel as a percent 
of Total 

Operating Expenditures

Agriculture 58,478,571     22,572,353      1,655,000        11,740,764              94,446,688              38.6% 1.8%
Arts & Architecture 33,454,315     11,619,157      675,949            6,539,304                 52,288,725              34.7% 1.3%
Business - Smeal 61,884,148     22,787,106      1,685,307        8,103,090                 94,459,651              36.8% 1.8%
Communications 14,923,989     5,426,740         462,825            1,950,253                 22,763,807              36.4% 2.0%
Earth & Mineral Sciences 38,710,631     13,363,061      665,130            3,877,265                 56,616,087              34.5% 1.2%
Education 26,657,688     9,339,484         722,051            3,956,101                 40,675,324              35.0% 1.8%
Engineering 87,726,000     28,310,000      1,420,000        21,520,466              138,976,466           32.3% 1.0%
Health & Human Development 47,988,965     16,571,977      1,028,375        8,163,094                 73,752,411              34.5% 1.4%
Information Science and Technology 23,257,148     7,319,990         307,209            2,541,086                 33,425,433              31.5% 0.9%
International Affairs 1,734,086        651,081             25,000               93,274                       2,503,441                 37.5% 1.0%
Liberal Arts 119,475,345   41,595,429      2,144,500        12,776,885              175,992,159           34.8% 1.2%
Nursing 11,448,191     4,033,592         591,500            1,687,000                 17,760,283              35.2% 3.3%
Science - Eberly College 89,912,591     26,329,799      1,614,294        19,972,452              137,829,136           29.3% 1.2%
Total 615,651,668   209,919,769   12,997,140      102,921,034            941,489,611            34.1% 1.4%

The Pennsylvania State University
General Funds Budgeted Expenditures by Academic / Administrative Unit

Fiscal Year 2026



Academic Support Units Salaries and 
Wages

Employee 
Benefits

Travel and 
Conferences

Other Operating 
Expenditures

Total Operating
Expenditures

Employee Benefits
as a percent of

Salary and Wages

Travel as a percent 
of Total 

Operating Expenditures

Enrollment Management 13,006,726     4,816,825         565,000            4,462,750                 22,851,301              37.0% 2.5%
Graduate School 5,012,568        1,756,081         205,150            2,269,333                 9,243,132                 35.0% 2.2%
Millennium Scholars Program 651,362            241,252             34,000               44,000                       970,614                     37.0% 3.5%
Outreach 9,448,879        3,228,324         498,192            3,962,229                 17,137,624              34.2% 2.9%
Penn State Global 7,357,915        2,704,461         3,652,904        19,694,154              33,409,434              36.8% 10.9%
Penn State IT 88,292,064     33,850,093      763,896            52,949,689              175,855,742           38.3% 0.4%
Schreyer Honors College 1,887,543        640,254             -                       -                               2,527,797                 33.9% 0.0%
Undergraduate Education 7,526,772        2,676,221         80,000               2,019,956                 12,302,949              35.6% 0.7%
University Libraries 27,665,476     10,128,585      523,170            20,083,473              58,400,704              36.6% 0.9%
Vice President -  Research 71,821,831     26,323,320      886,212            18,102,461              117,133,824           36.7% 0.8%
World Campus 25,730,020     9,841,516         1,058,232        29,589,643              66,219,411              38.2% 1.6%
WPSU 2,742,807        944,790             69,396               735,252                     4,492,245                 34.4% 1.5%
Dickinson Law 7,802,562        2,896,394         323,969            16,986,049              28,008,974              37.1% 1.2%
Penn State Law 12,516,440     4,622,164         616,732            22,495,397              40,250,733              36.9% 1.5%
Total 281,462,965   104,670,280   9,276,853         193,394,386            588,804,484            37.2% 1.6%

The Pennsylvania State University
General Funds Budgeted Expenditures by Academic / Administrative Unit

Fiscal Year 2026



Administrative Support Units Salaries and 
Wages

Employee 
Benefits

Travel and 
Conferences

Other Operating 
Expenditures

Total Operating
Expenditures

Employee Benefits
as a percent of

Salary and Wages

Travel as a percent 
of Total 

Operating Expenditures

Budget and Finance 12,919,776     4,911,859         245,060            439,028                     18,515,723              38.0% 1.3%
Campus Recreation 6,476,174        1,354,687         157,594            4,976,736                 12,965,191              20.9% 1.2%
Central Procurement 4,463,905        1,718,605         84,944               79,735                       6,347,189                 38.5% 1.3%
Central Student Aid 6,153,703        530,381             62,000               115,806,982           122,553,066           8.6% 0.1%
University  - Central Administration -                       417,923             2,500,000        276,022,789           278,940,712           0.0% 0.9%
Educational Equity 3,209,880        1,144,962         8,500                  305,031                     4,668,373                 35.7% 0.2%
Finance & Business Central 3,105,738        1,194,118         105,519            2,859,562                 7,264,937                 38.4% 1.5%
Human Resources 22,565,319     8,645,372         199,600            2,811,482                 34,221,773              38.3% 0.6%
Off of Govt and Comm Relations 1,922,645        736,279             156,132            157,812                     2,972,868                 38.3% 5.3%
Office of General Counsel 8,269,846        3,173,497         112,146            8,921,814                 20,477,303              38.4% 0.5%
Office of Physical Plant 45,272,397     17,170,066      450,174            150,563,958           213,456,595           0.0% 0.2%
Office of the President 4,041,717        2,109,171         184,172            2,476,123                 8,811,183                 52.2% 2.1%
Strategic Communications 6,721,283        2,574,378         58,000               7,940,825                 17,294,486              38.3% 0.3%
Student Affairs 20,526,629     7,804,940         335,067            4,772,646                 33,439,282              38.0% 1.0%
University Contingency 16,956,252     6,528,157         3,680,000        79,689,287              106,853,696           38.5% 3.4%
University Health Services 11,998,104     4,482,369         79,104               18,770,822              35,330,399              37.4% 0.2%
University Police 17,912,803     6,461,267         1,324,195        3,651,226                 29,349,491              36.1% 4.5%
VP Provost - Academic 9,250,358        3,510,220         3,903,548        15,744,731              32,408,857              37.9% 12.0%
VP Commonwealth Campuses 5,299,964        1,776,392         363,715            431,617                     7,871,689                 33.5% 4.6%
Total 207,066,493   76,244,643      14,009,470      696,422,206            993,742,813            36.8% 1.4%

The Pennsylvania State University
General Funds Budgeted Expenditures by Academic / Administrative Unit

Fiscal Year 2026



Commonwealth Campuses Salaries and 
Wages

Employee 
Benefits

Travel and 
Conferences

Other Operating 
Expenditures

Total Operating
Expenditures

Employee Benefits
as a percent of

Salary and Wages

Travel as a percent 
of Total 

Operating Expenditures

Abington 28,427,212      8,953,534         736,101            6,522,321                 44,639,169              31.5% 1.6%
Altoona 27,522,633      8,970,869         468,982            5,348,918                 42,311,402              32.6% 1.1%
Beaver 6,351,729        2,071,510         215,468            1,843,477                 10,482,184              32.6% 2.1%
Berks 19,679,480      6,622,131         3,587                 9,997,693                 36,302,890              33.6% 0.0%
Brandywine 10,687,187      3,356,851         163,205            2,098,101                 16,305,344              31.4% 1.0%
DuBois 5,273,517        1,744,055         173,338            1,383,417                 8,574,327                 33.1% 2.0%
Erie - Behrend 38,841,867      13,415,847      1,291,783        5,660,871                 59,210,368              34.5% 2.2%
Fayette - Eberly 5,252,907        1,745,250         229,150            1,131,134                 8,358,441                 33.2% 2.7%
Great Valley 9,705,077        3,144,057         133,209            3,093,277                 16,075,620              32.4% 0.8%
Greater Allegheny 5,127,753        1,747,118         141,802            999,019                     8,015,692                 34.1% 1.8%
Harrisburg 50,108,332      15,915,806      496,273            10,063,020              76,583,432              31.8% 0.6%
Hazleton 5,756,230        1,936,844         196,314            1,293,388                 9,182,776                 33.6% 2.1%
Lehigh Valley 8,889,363        2,843,881         49,118               2,029,856                 13,812,218              32.0% 0.4%
Mont Alto 6,713,489        1,973,383         222,603            1,414,664                 10,324,138              29.4% 2.2%
New Kensington 4,660,000        1,493,358         306,356            1,575,998                 8,035,712                 32.0% 3.8%
Schuylkill 5,266,650        1,924,637         28,177               2,193,126                 9,412,590                 36.5% 0.3%
Scranton 8,337,305        2,892,673         167,659            1,699,500                 13,097,137              34.7% 1.3%
Shenango 2,925,086        933,547             130,436            605,374                     4,594,443                 31.9% 2.8%
Wilkes-Barre 4,175,439        1,446,220         132,110            613,734                     6,367,504                 34.6% 2.1%
York 7,174,887        1,803,230         67,286               1,537,019                 10,582,421              25.1% 0.6%
Total 260,876,143   84,934,802      5,352,957         61,103,907               412,267,809             32.6% 1.3%

The Pennsylvania State University
General Funds Budgeted Expenditures by Academic / Administrative Unit

Fiscal Year 2026



The Pennsylvania State University
Employee Count and Average Salary Amounts of Full-Time Staff

Academic Support Units Count Average Median Count Average Median Count Average Median Count Average Median Total Number
Academic Support Units Dickinson School of Law 10 161,651$          130,512$          19 $65,804 $66,048 5 $65,485 $70,812 5 $63,436 $66,560 68
Academic Support Units Educational Equity 8 109,707$          98,196$             40 $61,403 $63,928 9 $50,025 $49,128 - - 57
Academic Support Units EVP Provost - Academic 17 202,503$          173,868$          37 $86,901 $89,244 10 $61,516 $54,504 2 * * 66
Academic Support Units Graduate School 11 161,391$          143,616$          23 $71,305 $71,040 24 $52,686 $54,162 - - 58
Academic Support Units Millennium Scholars Program 1 * * 5 $69,806 $69,024 - - 1 * * 7
Academic Support Units Penn State Global 9 127,639$          104,712$          78 $62,953 $58,320 4 $56,355 $50,994 - - 91
Academic Support Units Penn State Law 8 164,162$          165,210$          30 $77,574 $73,506 7 $61,792 $60,699 1 * * 84
Academic Support Units Schreyer Honors College 4 210,949$          198,063$          11 $74,299 $74,556 3 * * 1 * * 19
Academic Support Units Undergraduate Education 23 109,843$          99,492$             71 $67,734 $66,216 19 $50,613 $54,096 - - 119
Academic Support Units University Libraries 35 115,277$          103,992$          225 $60,310 $54,780 9 $52,076 $51,084 22 $66,386 $66,560 393
Academic Support Units World Campus 51 121,751$          114,348$          293 $73,185 $71,364 28 $51,865 $51,312 10 $56,745 $51,894 382
Academic Support Units - Vice President - Research ARL-Applied Research Laboratory 52 146,745$          129,378$          1055 $130,577 $125,364 46 $53,923 $54,420 67 $64,433 $65,000 1334
Academic Support Units - Vice President - Research Vice President for Research 62 148,966$          115,116$          389 $82,405 $76,512 39 $50,746 $49,440 65 $58,127 $56,555 626
Academic Support Units Total 291 140,294$          116,496$          2276 $99,562 $85,248 203 $5,338 $51,696 174 $61,634 $60,486 3304

Administrative Support Units Count Average Median Count Average Median Count Average Median Count Average Median Total Number
Administrative Support Units Auxiliary and Business Services 62 $103,174 $96,378 95 $63,168 $62,016 136 $42,302 $41,094 913 $49,047 $45,344 1206
Administrative Support Units Campus Recreation 9 $92,595 $80,424 27 $57,113 $54,768 1 $59,280 $59,280 6 $54,915 $54,049 43
Administrative Support Units Central Procurement 6 $125,160 $107,094 34 $75,570 $74,068 15 $45,134 $44,352 2 $50,370 $50,370 57
Administrative Support Units Development and Alumni Relations 64 $152,877 $141,612 329 $77,495 $72,900 78 $49,153 $47,664 27 $52,666 $51,516 498
Administrative Support Units Enrollment Management 23 $121,148 $97,524 85 $66,822 $63,036 67 $56,967 $55,904 28 $46,788 $45,678 203
Administrative Support Units Finance and Business Central 10 $309,148 $211,158 27 $115,840 $84,000 2 $74,730 $74,730 39
Administrative Support Units Human Resources 48 $130,775 $124,170 216 $66,769 $62,214 29 $49,738 $44,772 34 $47,000 $45,912 327
Administrative Support Units Intercollegiate Athletics 22 $212,521 $136,478 262 $113,406 $77,256 16 $50,624 $48,930 65 $61,081 $57,000 365
Administrative Support Units Office of Budget and Finance 67 $118,883 $110,702 103 $61,599 $56,664 2 $64,320 $64,320 9 $49,237 $48,420 181
Administrative Support Units Office of General Counsel 8 $199,201 $174,216 38 $154,523 $112,734 6 $58,508 $53,826 52
Administrative Support Units Office of Govt and Comm Relations 6 $207,422 $180,312 3 $73,580 $67,236 3 $58,023 $53,938 12
Administrative Support Units Office of Physical Plant 52 $124,644 $113,562 209 $88,334 $85,800 30 $51,470 $50,454 1347 $57,544 $56,555 1638
Administrative Support Units Office of the President 6 $331,770 $172,254 11 $86,761 $86,928 6 $77,113 $67,596 23
Administrative Support Units Penn State IT 90 $129,011 $121,620 520 $85,600 $87,564 11 $56,196 $52,128 24 $67,349 $66,664 645
Administrative Support Units Strategic Communications 14 $158,253 $133,610 49 $81,187 $80,952 1 $72,120 $72,120 64
Administrative Support Units Student Affairs 48 $114,735 $102,060 217 $61,682 $58,368 48 $46,296 $44,148 41 $55,473 $54,704 354
Administrative Support Units University Health Services 14 $135,561 $103,698 47 $117,261 $99,960 16 $43,558 $42,732 67 $53,589 $56,555 144
Administrative Support Units University Police and Public Safety 10 $122,976 $114,792 154 $82,124 $82,930 10 $49,373 $50,124 26 $58,889 $57,678 200
Administrative Support Units - Outreach Outreach 19 $131,238 $114,048 90 $62,998 $63,530 5 $58,726 $53,856 11 $54,057 $50,568 125

Administrative Support Units - VP Commonwealth Campuses Vice President for Commonwealth Campu 23 $241,863 $258,564 11 $95,262 $83,000 3 * * - - 37
Administrative Support Units - WPSU TV WPSU TV 10 $108,187 $100,254 28 $73,251 $72,546 2 * * 11 $71,446 $70,221 51
Administrative Support Units - WPSU-FM WPSU FM 1 * * 5 $59,990 $60,216 - - - - 6
Administrative Support Units Total 612 $139,802 $117,372 2560 $81,838 $75,204 487 $49,042 $47,400 2611 $54,331 $53,160 6270

Executive/Administrative/Managerial Other Professional Non-Faculty Clerical/Secretarial Technical, Service and Other

Executive/Administrator/Managerial Other Professional Non-Faculty Clerical/Secretarial Technical, Service and Other



The Pennsylvania State University
Employee Count and Average Salary Amounts of Full-Time Staff

College of Medicine Count Average Median Count Average Median Count Average Median Count Average Median Total Number
College of Medicine College of Medicine-Facilities 1 * * 5 $89,563 $64,104 - - - - 6
College of Medicine College of Medicine-VD Faculty Affairs - - 1 * * 2 * * 1 * * 4
College of Medicine College of Medicine-Basic Sciences 30 $446,359 $415,115 90 $70,454 $64,326 15 $54,169 $53,472 69 $54,779 $54,704 1265
College of Medicine College of Medicine-Central Admin 12 $198,331 $126,792 67 $75,618 $76,716 4 $68,394 $65,322 2 * * 85
College of Medicine College of Medicine-VD Research Grad 8 $182,472 $141,894 56 $84,567 $84,504 10 $66,532 $62,484 13 $62,792 $52,728 89
College of Medicine College of Medicine-Clincial Sciences 14 $111,775 $108,558 208 $69,490 $64,680 71 $60,563 $59,352 105 $51,979 $51,768 514
College of Medicine College of Medicine-A BS 2 * * 4 $60,752 $59,754 4 $48,504 $49,428 11 $60,730 $60,486 21
College of Medicine College of Medicine-VD Education 5 $182,594 $102,180 44 $72,126 $74,604 9 $57,379 $53,028 7 $61,197 $67,236 78
College of Medicine Total 72 $278,608 $134,604 475 $72,728 $70,008 115 $60,014 $57,288 208 $54,436 $52,836 2062

Commonwealth Campuses Count Average Median Count Average Median Count Average Median Count Average Median Total Number
Commonwealth Campuses Beaver 5 $101,436 $103,344 12 $61,441 $59,404 6 $59,130 $57,732 2 * * 55
Commonwealth Campuses Brandywine 6 $116,950 $107,892 14 $68,533 $65,690 5 $52,735 $50,376 - - 85
Commonwealth Campuses DuBois 3 * * 16 $66,765 $66,856 3 * * 2 * * 57
Commonwealth Campuses Fayette 3 * * 13 $58,160 $52,463 4 $58,899 $55,428 2 * * 57
Commonwealth Campuses Greater Allegheny 5 $88,874 $87,996 10 $59,337 $56,626 5 $51,749 $48,084 1 * * 52
Commonwealth Campuses Hazleton 5 $99,845 $95,472 15 $68,224 $68,765 4 $58,800 $54,240 4 $57,638 $54,482 63
Commonwealth Campuses Lehigh Valley 4 $102,425 $86,136 22 $63,288 $59,784 5 $54,470 $47,880 3 * * 76
Commonwealth Campuses Mont Alto 4 $116,055 $104,304 13 $63,351 $62,664 2 * * - - 62
Commonwealth Campuses New Kensington 1 * * 16 $72,152 $69,379 3 * * 1 * * 55
Commonwealth Campuses Penn State Abington 13 $121,096 $101,964 43 $60,500 $57,972 13 $53,512 $50,280 5 $60,684 $58,885 224
Commonwealth Campuses Penn State Altoona 11 $126,096 $119,976 50 $62,129 $59,454 13 $52,246 $47,848 14 $54,520 $55,410 252
Commonwealth Campuses Penn State Behrend 19 $131,235 $109,116 83 $63,130 $62,500 20 $50,248 $46,392 17 $60,872 $62,700 382
Commonwealth Campuses Penn State Berks 8 $112,849 $103,158 35 $60,303 $60,924 11 $51,346 $48,373 3 * * 173
Commonwealth Campuses Penn State Great Valley 4 $105,807 $113,844 16 $67,027 $64,878 5 $64,678 $62,832 - - 55
Commonwealth Campuses Penn State Harrisburg 24 $122,737 $115,458 111 $67,200 $66,000 16 $53,764 $53,292 9 $58,467 $56,555 382
Commonwealth Campuses Schuylkill 5 $100,662 $84,984 11 $60,858 $57,312 8 $52,989 $50,214 4 $51,684 $50,484 69
Commonwealth Campuses Scranton 6 $93,310 $91,676 20 $61,295 $62,100 8 $55,176 $53,376 - - 88
Commonwealth Campuses Shenango 3 * * 6 $61,441 $60,600 4 $50,691 $50,412 1 * * 39
Commonwealth Campuses Wilkes-Barre 3 * * 10 $61,802 $60,084 4 $51,450 $52,481 - - 42
Commonwealth Campuses York 6 $110,655 $97,824 13 $65,687 $67,716 2 * * 2 * * 57
Commonwealth Campuses Total 138 $113,163 $102,132 529 $63,958 $62,340 141 $53,953 $51,334 70 $57,332 $56,555 2325

University Park Colleges Count Average Median Count Average Median Count Average Median Count Average Median Total Number
University Park Colleges Agricultural Sciences 85 $119,798 $99,912 596 $63,206 $61,008 109 $46,759 $44,846 183 $56,667 $56,555 1258
University Park Colleges Arts Architecture 23 $135,409 $125,868 90 $65,875 $64,302 16 $53,409 $53,088 3 * * 334
University Park Colleges Business - Smeal College 39 $212,464 $157,932 137 $66,790 $64,392 21 $54,678 $54,108 5 $52,070 $47,220 368
University Park Colleges College of Earth and Mineral Sciences 24 $174,748 $131,448 139 $63,137 $60,780 14 $49,885 $50,556 7 $57,461 $58,008 410
University Park Colleges College of Education 17 $152,562 $150,460 64 $59,066 $57,504 13 $53,142 $51,624 2 * * 260
University Park Colleges College of Engineering 60 $175,169 $125,124 362 $69,034 $61,394 45 $52,652 $51,828 31 $66,774 $66,560 931
University Park Colleges College of the Liberal Arts 56 $149,051 $129,326 209 $61,656 $61,008 64 $52,228 $49,206 39 $41,030 $36,864 1133
University Park Colleges Communications - Bellisario College 16 $157,475 $136,843 35 $60,556 $58,200 5 $53,988 $47,700 - - 127
University Park Colleges Health and Human Development 40 $135,683 $107,208 222 $64,251 $61,428 22 $56,435 $52,512 54 $51,794 $50,142 607
University Park Colleges Information Sciences & Technology 12 $161,222 $126,930 58 $65,181 $61,008 6 $54,612 $51,990 - - 150
University Park Colleges Nursing - Nese College 11 $184,433 $153,220 40 $70,163 $69,944 6 $55,873 $52,996 3 * * 119
University Park Colleges School of International Affairs 2 * * 4 $71,442 $69,324 1 * * - - 15
University Park Colleges Science - Eberly College 34 $163,971 $108,342 280 $63,034 $61,008 39 $48,278 $45,804 56 $54,860 $57,138 850
University Park Colleges Total 419 $155,261 $119,472 2236 $64,440 $61,008 361 $50,699 $48,888 383 $55,009 $54,704 6562

Total University
Sub-Total (excludes College of 
Medicine) 1460 $141,818 $115,548 7601 $80,783 $70,488 1192 $50,857 $48,978 3238 $54,869 $54,704 13491

Total University Grand Total 1532 $148,247 $115,860 8076 $80,309 $70,458 1307 $51,662 $49,716 3446 $54,842 $54,704 14361

Executive/Administrator/Managerial Other Professional Non-Faculty Clerical/Secretarial Technical, Service and Other

Executive/Administrator/Managerial Other Professional Non-Faculty Clerical/Secretarial Technical, Service and Other

Executive/Administrator/Managerial Other Professional Non-Faculty Clerical/Secretarial Technical, Service and Other



The Pennsylvania State University
Employee Count and Average Salary Amounts of Full-Time Faculty

Count Average Median Count Average Median Count Average Median Count Average Median Count Average Median Total Number
Academic Support Units Dickinson School of Law 11 $190,803 $182,268 3 * * 6 $124,026 $125,208 9 $128,676 $116,352 - - 29
Academic Support Units Penn State Global - - - - - - - - - - 0
Academic Support Units Penn State Law 19 $224,212 $221,976 - - 2 * * 16 $149,537 $145,854 1 * * 38
Academic Support Units Undergraduate Education - - - - - - 6 $93,151 $94,584 - - 6
Academic Support Units University Libraries 30 $109,683 $104,718 39 $88,874 $86,689 32 $71,138 $67,752 - - 1 * * 102
Academic Support Units - Vice President - 
Research ARL-Applied Research Laboratory - - - - 4 $163,092 $149,712 109 $174,032 $162,084 1 * * 114
Academic Support Units - Vice President - 
Research Vice President for Research - - - - - - 71 $108,183 $95,824 - - 71
Administrative Support Units - Outreach Outreach - - - - - - 11 $85,245 $85,464 - - 11
College of Medicine College of Medicine-Basic Sciences 246 $380,503 $338,177 277 $350,507 $305,885 500 $297,801 $271,003 35 $99,179 $95,056 3 * * 1061
College of Medicine College of Medicine-Central Admin - - - - - - - - - -
College of Medicine College of Medicine-Clincial Sciences 27 $220,656 $216,120 26 $138,416 $135,108 32 $102,782 $99,468 29 $89,479 $70,708 2 * * 116
College of Medicine College of Medicine-VD Education 2 * * 5 $111,755 $93,288 4 $89,313 $88,140 1 * * 1 * * 13
College of Medicine College of Medicine-VD Research Grad - - 1 * * - - 1 * * - - 2
Commonwealth Campuses Beaver 3 * * 7 $95,834 $95,688 6 $94,925 $90,782 12 $80,917 $79,312 2 * * 30
Commonwealth Campuses Brandywine 13 $126,051 $120,600 12 $93,991 $90,936 6 $91,157 $89,628 21 $77,670 $77,652 8 $64,427 $62,088 60
Commonwealth Campuses DuBois 3 * * 5 $110,304 $101,484 1 * * 17 $77,330 $76,572 7 $69,585 $66,332 33
Commonwealth Campuses Fayette 2 * * 10 $94,600 $94,680 2 * * 18 $87,242 $86,256 3 * * 35
Commonwealth Campuses Greater Allegheny 5 $113,623 $110,088 9 $98,432 $96,120 3 * * 13 $80,291 $80,100 1 * * 31
Commonwealth Campuses Hazleton 5 $113,051 $109,422 9 $100,823 $96,660 5 $82,600 $82,200 13 $83,762 $79,620 3 * * 35
Commonwealth Campuses Lehigh Valley 7 $116,045 $109,858 5 $95,526 $94,284 3 * * 20 $74,203 $70,201 7 $66,082 $66,060 42
Commonwealth Campuses Mont Alto 2 * * 11 $98,980 $91,476 5 $89,737 $86,292 17 $84,666 $80,980 8 $78,193 $72,060 43
Commonwealth Campuses New Kensington 2 * * 8 $108,110 $101,085 3 * * 13 $76,116 $72,756 8 $77,359 $78,144 34
Commonwealth Campuses Penn State Abington 15 $120,406 $115,848 39 $103,123 $95,292 28 $83,059 $76,770 56 $70,284 $66,668 12 $59,577 $59,616 150
Commonwealth Campuses Penn State Altoona 35 $115,997 $115,752 35 $87,933 $86,508 14 $77,962 $72,198 80 $74,422 $70,378 - - 164
Commonwealth Campuses Penn State Behrend 30 $138,894 $122,193 59 $110,269 $101,484 35 $98,599 $92,988 81 $81,415 $78,804 38 $70,988 $69,886 243
Commonwealth Campuses Penn State Berks 24 $118,752 $121,860 42 $95,626 $88,812 5 $92,569 $92,772 40 $80,784 $77,414 5 $65,784 $65,448 116
Commonwealth Campuses Penn State Great Valley 5 $168,172 $161,730 15 $126,375 $116,172 6 $105,836 $99,774 4 $104,199 $104,736 - - 30
Commonwealth Campuses Penn State Harrisburg 28 $138,493 $135,450 64 $118,172 $107,856 38 $96,552 $89,316 87 $82,390 $80,352 5 $67,886 $61,524 222
Commonwealth Campuses Schuylkill 5 $120,732 $120,478 4 $98,339 $96,966 2 * * 17 $83,195 $83,826 13 $65,748 $66,996 41
Commonwealth Campuses Scranton 1 * * 15 $99,804 $95,472 11 $88,628 $92,406 22 $82,287 $77,526 5 $75,158 $57,456 54
Commonwealth Campuses Shenango 1 * * - - 5 $96,144 $98,052 16 $78,620 $77,546 3 * * 25
Commonwealth Campuses Wilkes-Barre 4 $123,365 $126,414 3 * * 2 * * 10 $72,931 $72,351 6 $62,782 $59,896 25
Commonwealth Campuses York 5 $128,756 $125,892 11 $95,551 $93,096 2 * * 13 $80,519 $75,000 3 * * 34
University Park Colleges Agricultural Sciences 81 $156,587 $144,504 57 $116,987 $113,076 51 $99,132 $97,776 94 $91,313 $85,824 2 * * 285
University Park Colleges Arts Architecture 40 $122,972 $121,698 55 $92,832 $94,788 31 $81,719 $80,172 55 $79,012 $68,976 21 $66,550 $61,704 202
University Park Colleges Business - Smeal College 39 $294,507 $297,324 21 $225,226 $218,268 35 $207,579 $190,152 71 $137,480 $133,488 - - 166
University Park Colleges College of Earth and Mineral Sciences 62 $187,298 $172,970 27 $116,160 $113,616 41 $99,283 $98,064 88 $89,983 $79,236 8 $116,380 $75,538 226
University Park Colleges College of Education 45 $137,033 $134,056 35 $113,940 $113,580 19 $96,421 $97,596 65 $76,090 $71,736 - - 164
University Park Colleges College of Engineering 141 $184,566 $177,516 81 $133,873 $132,696 78 $114,973 $110,340 125 $102,521 $94,932 8 $113,499 $130,914 433
University Park Colleges College of the Liberal Arts 189 $179,600 $162,144 104 $116,691 $106,974 63 $102,280 $94,752 351 $64,613 $57,636 58 $42,736 $41,454 765
University Park Colleges Communications - Bellisario College 9 $191,452 $172,584 13 $106,864 $106,452 8 $91,503 $93,906 38 $105,899 $95,328 3 * * 71
University Park Colleges Health and Human Development 57 $160,373 $151,668 47 $111,399 $110,124 23 $96,129 $95,472 142 $94,134 $91,427 - - 269
University Park Colleges Information Sciences & Technology 10 $212,919 $208,134 11 $159,462 $149,184 19 $130,014 $130,536 30 $108,196 $101,844 4 $84,450 $84,888 74
University Park Colleges Nursing - Nese College 5 $233,300 $229,752 3 * * 8 $105,404 $97,884 43 $94,994 $91,872 - - 59
University Park Colleges School of International Affairs 4 $198,387 $199,206 2 * * 1 * * 1 * * - - 8
University Park Colleges Science - Eberly College 153 $168,052 $153,036 42 $118,710 $117,558 39 $113,238 $110,448 193 $84,482 $79,128 14 $69,763 $58,170 441
All Level 3 - Unit Faculty Total 1365 $206,372 $167,868 1212 $168,218 $116,496 1178 $186,692 $120,230 2154 $90,722 $81,969 264 $68,698 $62,748 6173

Total University Sub-Total (excludes College of Medicine) 1090 $166,740 $151,740 903 $113,529 $107,649 642 $104,949 $97,740 2088 $90,515 $81,684 258 $67,488 $61,794 4981

Total University Grand Total 1365 $206,372 $167,868 1212 $168,218 $116,496 1178 $186,692 $120,230 2154 $90,722 $81,969 264 $68,698 $62,748 6173
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PURPOSE: 

To provide full-time employees, retirees, and those with Emeritus status the opportunity to 
advance their education by taking University courses at reduced tuition fees. 

EMPLOYEE ELIGIBILITY: 

The following categories are eligible for tuition discount: 

https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr36#A
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr36#B
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr36#C
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr36#D
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https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr36#L
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr36#M


a. Full-time employees, including those on an approved leave of absence.  

b. An approved member of the armed services who is on the staff of the Department of: 

1. Military Science 

2. Air Force Aerospace Studies 

3. Naval Science 

c. A retiree, as outlined in University Policy HR54, and those with Emeritus status under 
University Policy AC25.  

SERVICE REQUIREMENT: 

Tuition discount is available for any semester or summer session in which classes begin on 
or after the employee's date of full-time, regular employment. This does not apply to 
eligible retirees or those with Emeritus status as indicated in "C" above. 

Tuition discount will not be applied retroactively.  

If the employee becomes ineligible for the tuition discount due to changes in appointment 
status or employment status after the beginning of the semester, the employee shall 
continue to receive the discount through that current semester only.  

WHERE COURSES ARE OFFERED: 

Eligibility for tuition discount applies at all University locations, including World Campus 
and the Pennsylvania College of Technology.  

LIMITATIONS: 

The tuition discount may only be applied to sixteen (16) credits per academic year.  

The tuition discount applies to all resident instruction and continuing education credit 
courses for which regular tuition is charged, except for the professional curriculum such as 
those offered at the College of Medicine at The Milton S. Hershey Medical Center, 
Dickinson Law, and Penn State Law. The discount does not apply at summer camps or 
workshops operated by the University unless University credit is given and regular tuition is 
charged.  

REQUIRED APPROVAL: 

Approval for a full-time employee to schedule courses during their scheduled work hours is 
a special arrangement, and is granted only when the supervisor believes that the schedule 

https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr54
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/ac25


of courses will not interfere with the efficient operation of the employee's regular University 
duties.  

GRADUATE DEGREE LIMITATION: 

No academic employee above the rank of Instructor, Research Assistant, or equivalent may 
receive from the University the Master's Degree or the Doctor's Degree in any graduate 
program where the faculty member has membership, teaches courses, serves on Master's 
or Doctoral Committees, or has other supervisory responsibilities which might give rise to 
conflicts of interest. The faculty member should inform their department head of their 
intention to pursue an advanced degree. 

AMOUNT OF TUITION DISCOUNT: 

The tuition discount is a reduction of 75% of the tuition payable per credit.  

OTHER LIMITATIONS: 

Those receiving the tuition discount are not eligible for University scholarships and also 
may not receive funding from other University sources (general, restricted or unrestricted 
miscellaneous funds), with the exception of endowed funds specifically established for the 
benefit of employees.  

When a department wants employees to take a course as professional development, the 
use of general funds is permitted. The department must pay 100% of the cost and the 
tuition discount does not apply. Departments are not permitted to ask employees to enroll 
using the tuition discount, and then to reimburse the employee for the 25% of tuition not 
covered.  

If additional support is provided through an endowed fund specifically established for the 
benefit of employees, no direct reimbursement to the employee is permitted, and the 
application of these funds may only be used to cover remaining tuition after discount.  

CROSS REFERENCES: 

AC25 - Emeritus Status  

HR37 - Grant-in-Aid for Dependents of Faculty, Staff and Retires 

HR54 - Continuation of Group Insurance After Age 60, Age 65, and After Retirement or 
Death 

  

REVISIONS: 

https://policy.psu.edu/policies/ac25
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr37
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr54


April 14, 2025 

Updated Service Requirement section.  

February 6,2025 

Removed "the Smeal College of Business Executive Doctorate of Business Administration 
(DBA)" from limitations. 

November 10, 2023 

Removed "the Smeal College of Business Administration Executive MBA program" 
reference.  

August 8, 2023 

Updated Service Requirement section.  

March 18, 2022 

Policy rewrite.  

October 16, 2020 

Minor language revisions to clarify Limitations/update terminology; pronouns replaced with 
terminology reflective of, and in promotion of, an inclusive environment. 

April 21, 2020 

Updated Service Requirement section. 

July 17, 2008 

OTHER LIMITATIONS section added. 

August 1, 2007 

Clarification added to Limitations paragraph. 

July 1, 2002 

Limitations section - revised to include the Smeal College of Business Administration 
Executive MBA Program 

 

Date Approved 

Mon, 04/14/2025 - 12:00 



Date Published 

Mon, 04/14/2025 - 12:00 

Effective Date 

Mon, 04/14/2025 - 12:00 
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PURPOSE: 

To provide dependents of full-time employees, retirees, and those with Emeritus status, the 
opportunity to take University courses at reduced tuition fees.  

AMOUNT OF TUITION DISCOUNT FOR DEPENDENTS: 

https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr37#A
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr37#B
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr37#E
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr37#1
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A dependent is eligible for a University tuition discount of 75% of the tuition payable per 
credit.  

ELIGIBLE EMPLOYEES: 

Dependents of the following employees are eligible for the tuition discount: 

1. Full-time employees, including those on approved leave of absence. 

2. An approved member of the armed services who is on the staff of the Department 
of: 

o Military Science 

o Air Force Aerospace Studies 

o Naval Science 

3. A retiree as outlined in University Policy HR54, and those with Emeritus status under 
University Policy AC25. 

Note: Technical-service employees should reference their current collective bargaining 
agreement.  

ACTIVE PERIODS OF EMPLOYMENT: 

The tuition discount for a dependent child or spouse is available for any semester or 
summer session in which classes begin on or after the employee's date of full-time 
employment. If the employee becomes ineligible for the tuition discount due to changes in 
appointment status or employment status after the beginning of the semester, the 
dependent shall continue to receive the discount through that current semester only.  

Tuition discount will not be applied retroactively to prior semesters.  

Dependents are not eligible for tuition discount for any semester or summer session in 
which classes begin after the employee's final day of employment. These limits do not 
apply to an eligible retiree under University Policy HR54 and as indicated in the section 
above. At such time that a dependent becomes ineligible for benefits, it is the responsibility 
of the employee to notify HR Services at 814-865-1473 immediately. 

ELIGIBLE DEPENDENTS: 

The following dependents of eligible full-time employees and retirees are entitled to 
University tuition discount: 

https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr54
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/ac25
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr54


• A spouse (unless appointed as a graduate assistant, graduate fellow, or non-stipend 
scholar); 

• Children up to age 26 (regardless of whether they qualify as the employee's tax 
dependent, are a full-time student, or are married) until they attain their first Penn 
State bachelor's or Integrated Undergraduate Graduate degree. The discount 
applies to undergraduate credits and Integrated Undergraduate Graduate (IUG) 
programs only; the student cannot be enrolled in a master's level or higher-level 
program.     

An eligible child is defined as: a biological child, a step-child, or a legally adopted child, 
or a child for whom the employee is the legal guardian. 

Dependents who are eligible for the educational privileges provided by University 
Policy HR36 are not eligible for the tuition discount provisions of this policy.  

Note: The tuition discount for spouses with a Graduate academic career (i.e. being enrolled 
in one or more graduate classes) are taxable.  

WHERE COURSES ARE OFFERED: 

Eligibility for a dependent tuition discount applies at all University locations, including 
World Campus and the Pennsylvania College of Technology, and is subject to the 
limitations below: 

a. Any dependent of an executive, administrator, academic administrator, academic, 
staff employee or retiree who has already been approved for the tuition discount 
and is beyond the age of 26 as of July 1, 2015, will remain on the tuition discount 
until they attain their first Penn State bachelor's degree, as long as they do not have 
two consecutive semesters of non-registration.   After two consecutive semesters 
(excluding summer) of non-registered status, the tuition discount will be 
permanently discontinued. 

b. Any dependent of a technical-service employee who has already been approved for 
the tuition discount and is beyond the age of 26 as of January 1, 2018, will remain on 
the tuition discount until they attain their first Penn State bachelor’s degree, as long 
as they do not have two consecutive semesters of non-registration. After two 
consecutive semesters (excluding summer) of non-registered status, the tuition 
discount will be permanently discontinued. 

c. A dependent who reaches the maximum age of 26 will continue receiving the tuition 
discount until they attain their first Penn State bachelor's degree, as long as the 
original approval for the tuition discount was prior to the dependent reaching age 26 

https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr36


and the dependent has not had two consecutive semesters of non-registration after 
reaching age 26.  After two consecutive semesters (excluding summer) of non-
registered status, the tuition discount will be permanently discontinued. 

d. If a dependent who meets the criteria outlined in “c” has a serious illness or 
accident, that prevents them from being enrolled for more than two consecutive 
semesters, upon re-enrollment to the University, the dependent will be eligible to 
continue to receive the tuition discount.  The dependent will continue eligibility for 
the tuition discount until they attain their first Penn State bachelor's degree, as long 
as they do not have an additional two consecutive semesters of non-
registration.  After two consecutive semesters (excluding summer) of non-registered 
status, the tuition discount will be permanently discontinued. 

e. If the dependent is an active or honorably discharged member of the armed 
services, the dependent will be eligible for the tuition discount beyond the age of 26 
with proof of military service.  The tuition discount will apply until they attain their 
first Penn State bachelor's degree; after two consecutive semesters (excluding 
summer) of non-registered status, the tuition discount will be permanently 
discontinued, unless recall to active service prevents consecutive semesters of 
registration. 

f. When more than one parent is employed by the University, or holds Emeritus Status, 
the tuition discount for a dependent is available to only one parent. 

OTHER LIMITATIONS: 

The tuition discount applies to all resident instruction and continuing education credit 
courses for which regular tuition is charged, except for professional curriculum such as 
those offered at the College of Medicine at the Milton S. Hershey Medical Center, Dickinson 
Law, and Penn State Law. It does not apply at summer camps or workshops operated by 
the University unless university credit is given and regular tuition is charged.  

DEPENDENT OF A DECASED FACULTY OR STAFF MEMBER:  

Eligible dependent children or a spouse of a full-time employee who becomes deceased as 
an active employee, are eligible for the tuition discount according to the years of service 
outlined below.  

Eligible Dependent Children and Spouses:  

• Employee with 0-5 years of full-tme, continuous service = 2 semesters 

• Employee with 5-10 years of full-time, continuous service = 4 semesters 



• Employee with 10 years or more full-time, continuous service = 8 semesters 

• Dependent must be enrolled within the number of years equal to the employee's 
years of service. 

• All other dependent eligible rules apply.  

To initiate the tuition discount application in this circumstance, please contact HR Services 
at 814-865-1473.  

CROSS REFERENCE: 

AC25 – Emeritus Status 

HR36 - Educational Privileges for Faculty, Staff, and Retirees 
HR54 - Continuation of Group Insurance after Age 60, Age 65, and after Retirement or 
Death 

Application Procedure 

REVISIONS: 

February 6, 2025 - Removed "the Smeal College of Business Executive Doctorate of 
Business Administration (DBA)" from limitations. 

November 10, 2023 - Removed "the Smeal College of Business Administration Executive 
MBA program" reference.  

March 18, 2022 - Policy rewrite  

March 24, 2021 - Eligible Dependents section - Revised to include Integrated 
Undergraduate Graduate degrees for children.  

October 16, 2020 - Minor language revisions made throughout policy to clarify process and 
to update terminology. 

June 28, 2019 – Revised to include reference to the updated application procedure. 
Pronouns update to reflect and promote inclusive culture. 

January 1, 2018 – Revised to reflect updates to the benefit for technical-service employees, 
minor revisions to reflect updates to HR06 Types of Appointments and removal of same-
sex domestic partner language. 

September 1, 2015 – Revised to reflect removal of two year wait period and to include 
additional limitations on dependent eligibility. 

May 3, 2011 - Revised the Applying for Grant-In-Aid section. 

https://policy.psu.edu/policies/ac25
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr36
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr54
https://hr.psu.edu/benefits/educational-privileges


November 12, 2009 - Amount of University Grant-in-Aid section - Language updated to 
reflect current practices. 

August 1, 2007 - Dependent Defined section - clarification added that anyone eligible for 
HR36 provisions is not eligible for HR37 provisions. 

July 1, 2002 - Limitations section - revised to include the Smeal College of Business 
Administration Executive MBA Program 

 

Date Approved 

Thu, 02/06/2025 - 12:00 

Date Published 

Fri, 11/10/2023 - 12:00 

Effective Date 

Thu, 02/06/2025 - 12:00 

 



  

THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY 
RETIREMENT PLANS 

Most employees participate in one of two retirement programs at Penn State University -- the State 
Employees' Retirement System (SERS) and the Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association-College 
Retirement and Equity Fund (TIAA). A small number of employees participate in the Public-School 
Employees' Retirement System (PSERS) and currently no employees participate in the Federal Civil 
Service Retirement System. Membership in the federal plan is required for any position funded entirely 
by federal funds. 

As of November 2025, there are 20,994 employees participating in one of the three programs. A 
breakdown of participation is as follows: 

 
SERS 6,800 
TIAA 13,329 
PSERS 865 

The employee contribution rate for SERS is determined by the member’s class and ranges from 
5.00-9.30% of gross salary. Employee contribution rate to TIAA is 5.00% of gross salary. EFFECTIVE 
JULY 1, 2025, the University contributes 18.92-39.96% as the employer to SERS and 9.29% to TIAA. 

These contribution rates for SERS for both the employee and the employer are determined by the 
Commonwealth. The contribution rates for TIAA are determined by the plan documents governing the 
plan. 

Election of a retirement system is mandatory for all full-time employees. In addition, state law requires 
participation for part-time employees upon the completion of 750 hours of employment in a calendar 
year. The retirement systems are not integrated with the Federal social security benefits and the retirement 
benefit is in addition to the benefit provided by social security. 

The SERS plan is available to employees of the University and agencies of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania. SERS provides a fixed dollar annuity with benefits determined by length of service and 
average salary for the three highest years of earnings. SERS retirement benefit is calculated using a 
formula. The formula is either 2.0% or 2.5% times the number of years and months of retirement credit, 
times the average of the highest three years of earnings. There are a variety of retirement options available 
under the plan. All employees new to SERS are enrolled in a hybrid plan that provides both a defined 
benefit and a defined contribution plan. For the hybrid defined benefit plan, the formula to determine the 
benefit is 1.25.% times the number of years and months of retirement credit, times the average of the 
highest five calendar years of earnings. Retirement income from the defined contribution plan is 
determined by the amount of money contributed to the account by the employee and the University, and 
the performance of the investments selected by the employee. 

In 1974, the Commonwealth enacted legislation that enabled Penn State to offer TIAA as an alternate 
retirement plan. TIAA and CREF are nonprofit insurance and annuity companies, whose membership is 
limited exclusively to employees of colleges and universities and to employees of any other not for profit 
institutions. TIAA is a legal reserve life insurance and annuity company and returns a fixed annuity. Its 
companion, CREF, was established to provide benefits based on variable investments, primarily in the 
equities and bond markets. Retirement income from membership in TIAA is determined by the amount of 
money contributed to the account by the employee and the University, the age at retirement, and the 
performance of the investments offered by TIAA. There are several retirement options available through 
TIAA at the time of retirement. 
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PURPOSE: 

To define Penn State retiree status for full-time employees and the associated benefits. 
Employees represented by a union should reference their appropriate Collective Bargaining 
Agreement.  

PENN STATE RETIREE DEFINITION: 

https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr54#A
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr54#B
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr54#C
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr54#D
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr54#D
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr54#E
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr54#F
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/hr54#G


A Penn State retiree is an employee who is no longer actively employed, and at the time of 
retirement was a full-time employee who met one of the following criteria when leaving 
University employment:  

1. If most recent full-time employment began prior to January 2010: 

a. Completed at least 15 years of continuous full-time service and are age 60 or 
older; OR 

b. Completed at least 25 years of full-time service at any age. 

2. If most recent full-time employment began on or after January 1, 2010: 

a. Completed at least 25 years of continuous full-time service and are age 60 or 
older; OR 

b. Completed at least 15 years of continuous full-time service and are age 65 or 
older.  

Note: Time served in a Postdoctoral appointment will not be applied towards retirement 
qualifications or calculations.  

MEDICAL ELIGIBILITY AND COVERAGE FOR RETIREES HIRED PRIOR TO JANUARY 2010:  

Full-time employees hired prior to January 2010 may continue to be covered under the 
health plan benefits available to retired employees and their eligible dependents if, at 
retirement, they meet the Penn State Retiree Definition and the employee meets one of the 
following conditions:  

1. Completed at least 15 years of continuous full-time service, are age 60 or older, and 
were enrolled in a University-sponsored medical plan for 15 continuous years 
immediately preceding retirement*; OR 

2. Completed at least 25 years of full-time service at any age and were enrolled in a 
University-sponsored medical plan for 10 years immediately preceding retirement*.  

*Enrolled either as the primary subscriber or via spouse's PSU medical plan.  

For more information on health plan benefits, please visit Penn State Benefit's Guide to 
Retirement.  

RETIREMENT HEALTHCARE SAVINGS PLAN (RHSP) FOR RETIREES WHOSE MOST 
RECENT FULL-TIME EMPLOYMENT BEGAN ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2010:  

Full-time employees hired on or after January 1, 2010 will be automatically enrolled in 
the Retirement Healthcare Savings Plan (RHSP).  

https://hr.psu.edu/current-employee/benefits/retirement/guide
https://hr.psu.edu/current-employee/benefits/retirement/guide
https://hr.psu.edu/current-employee/benefits/retirement/health-care-savings


The University will contribute a fixed monthly amount into this account which can be used 
to purchase health insurance and for other qualified medical expenses for eligible retirees 
and/or dependents.  

Full-time employees whose most recent full-time employment began on or after January 1, 
2010, are eligible to access the RHSP account when they are no longer actively employed 
and at the time of their retirement have met one of the following criteria:  

1. Completed at least 25 years of continuous full-time service and are age 60 or older; 
OR 

2. Completed at least a minimum of 15 years of continuous full-time service and are 
age 65 or older.  

For more information on the Retirement Healthcare Savings Plan (RHSP) benefits, please 
visit Penn State Benefit's Guide to Retirement.  

BENEFITS THAT TERMINATE AT RETIREMENT:  

Coverage under Penn State group dental, vision, accidental death & dismemberment 
(AD&D), short-term disability, and life insurance plans terminate at retirement.  

Retirees may elect to continue dental and/or vision plans for up to 18 months under 
COBRA provisions. Retirees will receive COBRA information from our COBRA processing 
partner, with instructions on enrollment and payment of premiums.  

Accidental death & dismemberment (AD&D), long-term disability, and life insurance plans 
may be converted to individual policies within 31 days of retirement by contacting the 
appropriate benefits vendor.  

DEPENDENT PROTECTION AFTER THE DEATH OF A RETIREE OR AN ACTIVE EMPLOYEE 

Upon the death of an active employee who meets eligibility for retiree status outlined 
above as of the date of death, or upon the death of a current Penn State retiree, eligible 
surviving dependents may continue coverage consistent with the Active Employee 
Summary Plan Document or the Retirement Summary Plan Document.  

Upon the death of an active employee who does not meet eligibility for retiree status 
outlined above as of the date of death, eligible surviving dependents will be made an offer 
of COBRA coverage consistent with the Active Employee Summary Plan Document.  

CROSS REFERENCES 

AD99 - University Provided Email Policy  

https://hr.psu.edu/current-employee/benefits/retirement/guide
https://hr.psu.edu/sites/hr/files/MedicalSummaryPlanDocument.pdf
https://hr.psu.edu/sites/hr/files/MedicalSummaryPlanDocument.pdf
https://hr.psu.edu/sites/hr/files/RetireeMedicalSPD.pdf
https://hr.psu.edu/sites/hr/files/MedicalSummaryPlanDocument.pdf
https://policy.psu.edu/policies/ad99


HR36 - Tuition Discount for Full-Time Employees, Retirees, and Those with Emeritus Status  

HR37 - Tuition Discount for Dependents  

HR109 - Leaving and Returning to Penn State Employment  

COBRA 

Life Insurance  

Retiree Programs and Privileges  

Medical Summary Plan Document  

Retiree Medical Summary Plan Document  

 

Date Approved 

Thu, 09/04/2025 - 12:00 
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Thu, 09/04/2025 - 12:00 

Effective Date 

Thu, 09/04/2025 - 12:00 
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https://hr.psu.edu/sites/hr/files/MedicalSummaryPlanDocument.pdf
https://hr.psu.edu/sites/hr/files/RetireeMedicalSPD.pdf
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4IMPRINT OSHKOSH, WI 54901 General Office Exp 11,081.29
ADAMS COUNTY NURSERY INC ASPERS, PA 17304-9782 SUP-Feed - Field 18,979.90
ADECCO EMPLOYMENT SERVICES JACKSONVILLE, PA 32246 SVC-Adm-Temp Emp AFA 1,729.20
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907 SUP-Laboratory 3,967.65
AGRI APPLICATORS INC LEBANON, PA 17042-9718 SVC-AG Related Svc 75,854.27
AGRI CONSULTING SERVICES INC LEBANON, PA 17046-7924 SVC External Other 1,112.50
AGRIGATES INC DOVER, DE 19901 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,348.27

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,225.00

AGRITEER, LLC LEOLA, PA 17540 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 9,000.00
AMERIGAS PROPANE LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7473 UT-Fuel-Oil - Gas 2,385.38

    UT-Propane 1,547.01

AMS GALAXY USA LLC KUTZTOWN, PA 19530 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,495.00
APPALACHIAN ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP LOGANTON, PA 17747-9457 SVC-Safety-Environ 1,980.00
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 19,112.95

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,372.00

ARM ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE MILL HALL, PA 17751-1618 EQ-SP-Govt-Spn Mat 8,426.90
ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 COMM-Events-Promo 4,150.00

    Fees - Charges 61,523.83

ATLANTIC TRACTOR LLC SALISBURY, MD 21804 SVC External Other 7,256.94
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,797.69

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,872.07

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 4,168.06

    IT Server-Storag u5K 1,621.78

BELLCO GLASS INC VINELAND, NJ 08362-0869 SUP-Laboratory 6,371.85
BELLSPRAY LLC R&D SPRAYERS OPELOUSAS, LA 70570 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,625.74
BETTY BENREY NEUCHATEL, NE 2000 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 30,000.00
BIGLERVILLE BOROUGH BIGLERVILLE, PA 17307 UT-Water 1,890.93

    UT-Waste Water 1,739.00

BIO RAD LABORATORIES INC HERCULES, CA 94547 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,309.00
BIO-X DIAGNOSTICS S.A. ROCHEFORT, 06 5580 SUP-Laboratory 1,452.96
BJ BALDWIN ELECTRIC INC SWAM ELECTRIC HANOVER, PA 17331 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 9,727.00
BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 SVC-Research Partic 2,488.00
BRADCO SUPPLY CO TOWANDA, PA 18848-8192 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 6,800.00
BRENDA CAMPBELL JAMESTOWN, PA 16134-9601 SVC External Other 2,500.00
BROWN DOG CATERING PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866-1622 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 3,000.00

    EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 5,451.00

CALM.COM INC PALO ALTO, CA 94301 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 9,394.00
CAREERSPOTS LLC NEWTOWN SQUARE, PA 19073 SVC External Other 1,650.00
CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 9,363.76
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 General Office Exp 4,320.82

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 25,677.74

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 3,060.70

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 22,580.02

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 15,976.30

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Agricultural Sciences  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



    IT Networking Dv u5K 1,152.16

    IT Hardware Maint 1,261.23

CEDAR CREST EQUIPMENT LLC MYERSTOWN, PA 17067 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 4,446.00
CEPA GMBH INGERSHEIM, 08 74379 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 31,533.21
CHEMTECH SCIENTIFIC INC SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,770.00
CHILDREN AND YOUTH EMPOWERMENT CENT NYERI, # 10140 SVC-AG Related Svc 1,720.00
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY GRANTS AND
CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATION CLEMSON, SC 29631-2932 SUB-above 25000 2,371.67

COLONIAL ADVERTISING INC HANOVER, PA 17331 COMM-Events-Promo 7,081.01
COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176-0285 UT-Natural Gas 10,346.63
COMMONWEALTH OF PA DEPARTMENT OF
AG PA FARM SHOW COMPLEX & EXPO CENTER HARRISBURG, PA 17110-9443 RENT-Less Than 5k 6,696.00

CONVERGEONE INC BLOOMINGTON, MN 55437 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,856.00

    IT Networking Dv u5K 5,001.25

    IT Networking Dv u5K 36,738.64

    IT Hrd Mnt MtYr Pre 8,741.25

CORBETT INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401 EQ-NC-Furniture 41,666.21
CRS VENTURES INC NORTH EAST, PA 16428-3331 SVC-AG Related Svc 9,280.00
CS MYERS & SON INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2991 SUP-Motor Vehicle 28,728.81

    SUP-MV-Motr Veh-Fuel 34,429.70

DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 198,601.66

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 17,470.27

DIGI-KEY_ELECTRONICS 3693 THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN
56701-0250 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,404.88

DIVERSIFIED STORAGE SOLUTIONS INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401-4454 Freight Charges 4,450.00

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 61,047.92

    EQ-NC-Furniture 9,586.32

DUANE STUTZMAN FRESNO, OH 43824-9720 SVC External Other 1,400.00
DYNATA LLC SHELTON, CT 06484 Fees - Charges 2,897.50
ECHO HILL OUTDOOR SCHOOL WORTON, MD 21678-1432 SVC-Training Svc 5,250.00
ECO-WRITE LLC WARRIORS MARK, PA 16877-6105 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,268.00

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 40,174.95

ELDON C. STUTSMAN INC HILLS, IA 52235-7734 EQ Non-Capital Equip 9,850.00
ELIUDES S CAMPS MARCANO STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 US CtznRAln Fell UFA 2,875.00
ELIZABETH PATRICIA ROSERO CUASTUMAL FLORIDA, 19 763560 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,374.80
ELSEVIER PHILADELPHIA, PA 19170-8455 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 7,670.00
EMD MILLIPORE CORP BURLINGTON, MA 01803 SUP-Laboratory 1,188.19
EMILY POSS CAMPBELL, CA 95008 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 12,125.00
ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLING TECHNOLOGIES
EST SAINT JOSEPH, MO 64501 SUP-Laboratory 7,707.97

ETHNIC MINORITIES OF BURMA ADVOCACY &
RESOURCE CNTR IOWA DES MOINES, IA 50310 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 3,000.00

FARMER BOY AG MYERSTOWN, PA 17067-1533 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,250.00
FASTENAL COMPANY WINONA, MN 55987-0978 EQ-NC-Furniture 1,802.20
FILTECH INC MUNHALL, PA 15120 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,260.00
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Instructional 1,038.53

    SUP-Laboratory 90,908.34

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 39,706.01

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Agricultural Sciences  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



FORESTRY SUPPLIERS, INC. JACKSON, MS 39201 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,212.53
FOUNDATION FOR CALIFORNIA UNIV PA CALIFORNIA, PA 15419 SVC-AG Related Svc 1,850.00
FRONTIERS MEDIA SA LAUSANNE, VD 1005 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 3,856.86
FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS LLC CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 9,405.00
FUNDACION UNIVERSIDAD DE BOGOTA
JORGE TADEO LOZANO BOGOT+Í D.C., 11 110311 SVC-AG Related Svc 1,851.00

GAMMA SIGMA DELTA PENN STATE CHAPTE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 Fees - Charges 6,500.00
GASMET TECHNOLOGIES INC MISSISSAUGA, ON L5R 1B8 MNT-not OPP dir bill 7,352.00
GENERAL EXPOSITION SERVICES POTTSTOWN, PA 19464 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 7,579.50
GERALD & CULLEN RAPP NORWALK, CT 06854-2702 COMM-Events-Promo 3,100.00

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 3,000.00

GERALD GREENLAND PA FURNACE, PA 16865-9400 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 13,450.00
GOVNETPA INC CAPITOLWIRE.COM HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 08844 Fees - Charges 1,350.00
GR SPONAUGLE & SONS INC HARRISBURG, PA 17111-2402 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 6,925.00
GRADUATE HOTELS FUND III EAST COAST
GRADUATE STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3827 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 5,064.20

    TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 10,494.00

GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 SUP-Laboratory 6,148.05

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 11,830.74

GREENDELTA GMBH BERLIN, 11 10557 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,500.00
GROWMARK FS LLC MILFORD, DE 19963 SUP-AG-Crop Supplies 30,948.75

    SUP-AG-Crop Supplies 113,598.95

GVM INC BIGLERVILLE, PA 17350 EQ Non-Capital Equip 13,250.00
HARRISONS EAT WELL CATERING CENTRE HALL, PA 16828-9238 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 4,433.82
HELENA AGRI ENTERPRISES LLC WARRIORS MARK, PA 16877-0131 SUP-AG-Crop Supplies 100,076.68
HELENA AGRI-ENTERPRISES LLC ATLANTA, GA 30384-8153 SVC-AG Related Svc 15,034.00
HITECH INSTRUMENTS INC PENNSBURG, PA 18073-1631 SUP-Laboratory 1,385.23
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES CATALOG PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8047 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,436.09
HULL'S WELL DRILLING LLC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 EQ Non-Capital Equip 11,820.00
HUMAN SERVICE RESEARCH INC LANSING, MI 48911 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 160,000.00
IES ABROAD CHICAGO, IL 60603-5405 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 49,200.00
ILLUMINA INC SAN DIEGO, CA 92122 SUP-Laboratory 1,618.80
IMAGE RELAY BURLINGTON, VT 05401 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 6,000.00
IMPLAN GROUP LLC HUNTERSVILLE, NC 28078-5097 SVC External Other 14,000.00
INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION ISC PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 5,121.00
INTERSCIENCE LABORATORIES INC WOBURN, MA 01801-2122 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,963.50
INTL INSTITUTE OF TROPICAL AGRICULT OYO, # 200001 RENT-Less Than 5k 1,645.65

    SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 22,735.50

IVANA SANTOS MOISINHO STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 TR-ST-Ml-Per Di AFA 6,546.34
JHONY ARMANDO BENAVIDES BOLANOS FLORIDA, 76 763560 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,394.80
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 54,928.00
KAITLYN WARNER STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC External Other 12,060.00
KARL GRAYBILL-LOST CREEK TRACTOR CO MIFFLINTOWN, PA 17059 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,328.03
KEYSTONE CUSTOM SERVICES LLC DANVILLE, PA 17821 SVC-AG Related Svc 8,928.00
KRISTA WEIDNER WRITER & EDITOR STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-5720 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,575.00
LABCOMMERCE INC. SAN JOSE, CA 95150-4144 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,480.00
LANDPRO EQUIPMENT LLC CENTRE HALL, PA 16828 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 97,160.00
LECO CORP SAINT JOSEPH, MI 49085 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,053.75
LED GROW LIGHTS DEPOT INCORPORATED
LED GROW LIGHTS DEPOT PORTLAND, OR 97220-5825 SUP-Laboratory 5,500.00
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LENOVO US INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3055 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,972.69
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORP CARLSBAD, CA 92008 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,237.46
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES INVITROGEN CORP CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 SUP-Laboratory 33,313.73

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,676.27

LISA GEISSINGER GGÇÖS TEES TYRONE, PA 16686 General Office Exp 2,592.00
LONZA WALKERSVILLE INC WALKERSVILLE, MD 21793 SUP-Laboratory 1,788.00
LORI LYNN GORDON WASHINGTON, PA 15301 SVC External Other 2,200.00
MAGUIRE INSURANCE AGENCY, INC
PHILADELPHIA INSURANCE COMPANIES PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176 CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth AFA 368,855.00

MANADA CONSERVANCY HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036 SVC-AG Related Svc 11,204.50
MARTIN SANDOVAL ABBOTTSTOWN, PA 17301-9062 SVC-AG Related Svc 15,293.50
MATHESON TRI GAS INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-4297 SUP-Laboratory 9,418.39
MATTHEW LESTER PHOTOGRAPHY LLC LANCASTER, PA 17603-3350 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 6,240.00
MATTHEW R CORL STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2512 SUP-Feed - Field 1,501.50

    SVC-AG Related Svc 6,270.00

MDPI AG BASEL, BS 4052 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,736.42
MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES
ENERGY PLUS SCIENTIFIC HARRISBURG, PA 17112 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,070.04

MEHERRIN AG & CC WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701 SUP-AG-Crop Supplies 12,917.76
MELTWATER NEWS US INC REDWOOD, CA 94065 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 39,260.00
MELVIN R WEAVER & SONS LLC LANCASTER, PA 17601-2301 SUP-AG-Crop Supplies 2,809.32
MET-ED AKRON, OH 44309-3687 UT-Elec-purc off-cmp 1,342.76

    UT-Elec-purc off-cmp 6,079.09

METAL INTEGRITY, INC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 SUP-Laboratory 1,984.80
METER GROUP INC PULLMAN, WA 99163-5601 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,817.00
MICHAEL HOBBS SAN JOSE, CA 95130-1110 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,600.00
MODERN LINE FURNITURE INC TRENTON, NJ 08619 EQ-NC-Furniture 12,148.00
MONTE CONSULTING COMPANY HOUGHTON, MI 49931 SVC External Other 10,485.01
MOOVE NA DISTRIBUTION HOLDINGS INC
MOOVE NA DISTR LLC / MOOVE NA DYNAM DALLAS, TX 75373 SUP-Motor Vehicle 2,444.86

MOUNTAIN SUPPLY & REPAIR INC JAMES CREEK, PA 16657-7454 SUP-AG-Feed 6,144.00

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,086.00

MT NITTANY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6921 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 2,585.00
NANOSCIENCE INSTRUMENTS INC PHOENIX, AZ 85044-5223 SUP-Laboratory 2,045.00
NETA SCIENTIFIC INC BOSTON, MA 02241 SUP-Laboratory 4,746.10
NIKON INSTRUMENTS INC MELVILLE, NY 11747 EQ Non-Capital Equip 36,204.35
NODERABBIT INC-APPSEMBLER SOMERVILLE, MA 02144-0035 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 79,052.00
NORTHEAST CENTER FOR BEEKEEPING LLC
BETTERBEE GREENWICH, NY 12834-2734 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,325.26

NOVOGENE CORPORATION INC SACRAMENTO, CA 95817 SVC External Other 7,620.00
OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY NATIONAL
TICK RESEARCH & EDUCATION STILLWATER, OK 74078 SUP-Laboratory 12,720.15

ON TOP PRECISION AG INC KOUTS, IN 46347-9732 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,305.00
ONSET COMPUTER CORPORATION BOURNE, MA 02532-3838 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,522.90
OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS AUTHORS
CHARGES OXFORD, OX OX2 6DP SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 6,019.08

PENELEC PITTSBURGH, PA 15250 UT-Elec-purc off-cmp 3,850.87
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 20,669.30

    Empl Awd-no-tx-Al FA 3,982.98

    SUP-Laboratory 1,907.39
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    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 1,599.73

PERKINELMER U.S. LLC SHELTON, CT 06484 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 14,680.00
PHILLIPS WORKPLACE INTERIORS INC HARRISBURG, PA 17112-2765 EQ-NC-Furniture 6,312.29
PIK RITE, INC. LEWISBURG, PA 17837 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 9,122.00
PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC. JOHNSTON, IA 50131 SUP-AG-Crop Supplies 6,192.00
PIVOT BIO INC CAROL STREAM, IL 60132 SUP-AG-Crop Supplies 1,800.00
PORCUPINE HOLLOW FARM CENTRAL LAKE, MI 49622 SUP-Feed - Field 1,146.47
PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES ST. LOUIS, MO 63141-9054 UT-Elec-purc off-cmp 7,378.22
PRECISION LASER & INSTRUMENT INC AMBRIDGE, PA 15003-2305 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 5,235.00
QIAGEN LLC GERMANTOWN, MD 20874 SUP-Laboratory 5,137.06
RAIN AND HAIL LLC DES MOINES, IA 50306-0496 Fees - Charges 7,014.00
RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 9,502.62

    TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 7,833.65

    TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 2,005.77

RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 3,500.00

    TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 6,841.04

REGENT INSTRUMENTS INC QUEBEC, QC G2G 1B5 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,694.83
RETTEW LANCASTER, PA 17603-4089 SVC-Training Svc 2,000.00
ROBIN A PERRY GETTYSBURG, PA 17325 SVC-Custod-Janitor 2,625.00
RURAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
RCIS ANOKA, MN 55303 Fees - Charges 4,940.00

SALLY BROWN BAIR LANCASTER, PA 17603 SVC External Other 6,500.00
SAMUEL B STOLTZFUS SAM'S CUSTOM
CARPENTRY AARONSBURG, PA 16820 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 35,510.00

SARTORIUS STEDIM NORTH AMERICA CHICAGO, IL 60673-1249 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,384.75
SCHNEIDER INC HOWARD INDUSTRIES FAIRVIEW, PA 16415-2912 General Office Exp 1,489.04
SCIENCE SUITE INC BIORENDER TORONTO, ON M5V 2J1 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 23,426.85
SEARCHPOINT NY INC NOOR STAFFING
SERVICES NEW YORK, NY 10036-7410 SVC-Staffing Svc 1,690.92

SEED CONSULTANTS INC MUNCY, PA 17756-7826 SUP-AG-Crop Supplies 12,464.30
SEEDWAY LLC HALL, NY 14463-0250 SUP-AG-Crop Supplies 40,108.08
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP SOMERSET, NJ 08873 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,453.00

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,917.00

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 5,456.00

SIGMA ALDRICH INC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63103 SUP-Laboratory 24,831.77
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 22,109.48
SOLINST CANADA LTD GEORGETOWN, ON L7G 4R8 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,657.74
STRALEY LA VETERINARY SERVICES INC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-6550 SVC-AG Related Svc 6,976.38
SU EQUIPMENT GROUP LLP SPECIALTY
UNDERWRITERS LLC OAK CREEK, WI 53154 MNT-not OPP dir bill 23,124.00

SUL FARMS & TRUCKING NORTH EAST, PA 16428-4208 SVC-AG Related Svc 10,377.40
SUPPLYSOURCE INC WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-6007 EQ Non-Capital Equip 26,180.49

    EQ-NC-Furniture 16,005.33

SUPPLYSOURCE INC & TANNER OF PA STS
INNOVATIVE INTERIORS MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 EQ-NC-Furniture 4,835.90

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 31,685.99

    SUP-Food Supplies 2,379.32

SUSAN CANAVAN DPO AE, # 09718 SVC External Other 10,045.00
TAMMY CLARK CONNEAUT LAKE, PA 16316 SVC External Other 5,500.00
TERRI CLARK GREENVILLE, PA 16125-8805 SVC External Other 6,500.00
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TERRI CLARK GREENVILLE, PA 16125-8805 SVC External Other 6,500.00
THE COLERIDGE INITIATIVE INC WASHINGTON, DC 20001 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 11,870.00
THE HUNTER GROUP LLC LEES SUMMIT, MO 64063-0305 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 5,150.00
THE MARINE BIOLOGICAL LABORATORY WOODS HOLE, MA 02543 Fees - Charges 10,166.00
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN
GENOMIC SEQUENCING & ANALYSIS FACIL AUSTIN, TX 78712 SVC-AG Related Svc 2,171.58

THEODOOR TURLINGS NEUCHATEL, # 2000 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 30,000.00
THERMO ELECTRON NORTH AMERICA LLC ATLANTA, GA 30374-2775 MNT-not OPP dir bill 9,150.07

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,925.00

THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC (ASHEVILLE DALLAS, TX 75284 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,220.00
TOP RIDGE INC PATTON, PA 16668 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 28,750.00
TURFGRASS PRODUCTS CORP TURF-TEC
INTERNATIONAL TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 EQ Non-Capital Equip 13,050.32

TWILIGHT GREENAWAY OAKLAND, CA 94608 SVC External Other 1,280.00
ULINE CHICAGO, IL 60680-1741 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,916.49
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI UNIVERSITY OF
MIAMI TRITIUM LABORAT MIAMI, FL 33149-1031 SVC-AG Related Svc 9,375.00

US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TUSTIN, CA 92780 Fees - Charges 23,890.00
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Instructional 3,308.67

    SUP-Laboratory 115,180.30

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 55,602.53

WASTE CONNECTIONS OF PENNSYLVANIA PITTSBURGH, PA 15253-5233 SVC-Recycling 1,083.60

    SVC-Refuse 2,544.00

WATERS TECHNOLOGIES CORP MILFORD, MA 01757 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,810.45

    IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,131.55

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,331.00

WEST PENN POWER PITTSBURGH, PA 15250 UT-Elec-purc off-cmp 1,340.30

    UT-Elec-purc off-cmp 3,645.79

WESTGATE FARMS LLC NORTH EAST, PA 16428-2966 SVC-AG Related Svc 4,226.22
WESTMORELAND COUNTY CHAMBER OF
COMM EDUCATION FOUNDATION INC GREENSBURG, PA 15601 Fees - Charges 1,500.00

WHITE ROSE INTERIORS LLC YORK, PA 17404 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 8,500.00
YSI INC A XYLEM BRAND YELLOW SPRINGS, OH 45387 EQ Non-Capital Equip 12,283.29
ZURN USA INC. BROOKLYN PARK, MN 55445-1854 SVC-Training Svc 5,450.00
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4IMPRINT OSHKOSH, WI 54901 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 57,159.82
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907 SUP-Laboratory 2,129.37

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 39,323.16

AON RISK SERVICES CENTRAL, INC. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19170-7376 CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth AFA 1,037.00
BARENTZ CLEVELAND, OH 44194-7096 SUP-Food Supplies 3,639.40
BEAVER MEADOW CREAMERY INC DU BOIS, PA 15801-0484 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 133,926.04
BENJAMIN P FORBES CO BROADVIEW HTS, OH 44147-2922 SUP-Food Supplies 44,462.50
BLAINE BORING CHOCOLATES JOHNSTOWN, PA 15901-1608 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 41,894.90
BRENNTAG SOLUTIONS AND SERVICES LLC READING, PA 19612 SUP-Food Supplies 57,033.20
BRUCELLI ADVERTISING CO DUNMORE, PA 18512-2233 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 23,433.20
BRUNS BROS PROCESS EQUIPMENT GRAY, ME 04039-0240 SUP-Food Supplies 6,205.75

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 36,545.08

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,618.46
CEM CORPORATION MATTHEWS, NC 28104 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,997.86
CENTRAL PA CADD SOLUTIONS LLC WEST DECATUR, PA 16878 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 6,250.00
CLASSIC MIX PARTNERS NEENAH, WI 54956 SUP-Food Supplies 6,665.00
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT
OF ENVIROMENTAL PROTECTION HARRISBURG, PA 17105-1467 Fees - Charges 4,300.00

CONTINENTAL CARBONIC PRO PALATINE, IL 60055-9860 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 158,298.71
CREST FOODS CO., INC ASHTON, IL 61006 SUP-Food Supplies 10,810.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 9,699.72

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,589.55

DENALI INGREDIENTS NEW BERLIN, WI 53151-2710 Freight Charges 2,865.00

    SUP-Food Supplies 91,901.85

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,540.00

DENNIS WARRENFELTZ ATHENS, GA 30605-3491 MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,500.00
ECOLAB INC FOOD & BEVERAGE DIVISION NEW YORK, NY 10087-2027 SUP-Custod-Housekeep 188,070.85
ELEMENTAR AMERICAS INC RONKONKOMA, NY 11779-6931 MNT-not OPP dir bill 13,000.00
FARMPLAST LLC PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054-3723 EQ Non-Capital Equip 13,125.16
FIALAB INSTRUMENTS INC SEATTLE, WA 98199 MNT-not OPP dir bill 9,262.00
FIDELITY PAPER & SUPPLY CORP EAST HANOVER, NJ 07936-2203 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 116,764.02
FINLAY EXTRACT & INGREDIENT USA INC LINCOLN, RI 02865 SUP-Food Supplies 6,024.33
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 15,261.98
FLAVORS R SPECIALTY INC KINGSTON, PA 18704-3337 SUP-Food Supplies 22,993.94
FORTNEY PACKAGES INC SHIPPENSBURG, PA 17257-0708 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 1,135.00
FRUITCROWN PRODUCTS CORPORATION FARMINGDALE, NY 11735-6615 SUP-Food Supplies 9,040.40
GALLIKER DAIRY CO JOHNSTOWN, PA 15904 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 172,862.09
GENERAL FILMS INC CLEVELAND, OH 44193-0004 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 19,068.37
GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 General Office Exp 1,970.95

    SUP-Laboratory 9,959.71

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 15,497.32

    SUP-Oth Sup UFA 1,894.50

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 13,276.35

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,319.65

GRAM EQUIPMENT OF AMERICA INC HAMILTON, NJ 08691 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,166.45

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,313.00

HERR FOODS INC NOTTINGHAM, PA 19362-0300 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 7,249.72
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HERR FOODS INC NOTTINGHAM, PA 19362-0300 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 7,249.72
IDEXX LABORATORIES WESTBROOK, ME 04092 SUP-Laboratory 36,469.65
IRA MIDDLESWARTH & SON INC LEWISTOWN, PA 17044 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 3,951.01
IRVINGS BAGELS IRVING'S CATERING STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 146,692.05
JOGUE INC NORTHVILLE, MI 48167-0190 SUP-Food Supplies 92,424.39

JOHN WITHERITE-J&G PLUMBING & HEATI PINE GROVE MILLS, PA
16868-0506 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,569.69

KERRY INC LACTASE DIVISION BELOIT, WI 53511 SUP-Food Supplies 1,521.10
LAND O LAKES ARDEN HILLS, MN 55126 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 587,104.83
LAUBSCHER CHEESE CO LTD MERCER, PA 16137-4399 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 51,892.77
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES INVITROGEN CORP CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 SUP-Laboratory 15,110.00
LINDENMEYR MUNROE CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC MOUNT JOY, PA 17552 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 687,836.66

LOUIS DREYFUS CO JUICES NA LLC ATLANTA, GA 30384-4424 SUP-Food Supplies 18,747.28
MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY COMPANY CHICAGO, IL 60680-7690 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,894.09

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,900.52

NETA SCIENTIFIC INC BOSTON, MA 02241 SUP-Laboratory 2,866.09
PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES CHICAGO, IL 60695-4056 SVC External Other 2,108.20
PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC CHICAGO, IL 60695 SVC External Other 31,502.35
PENN JERSEY PAPER COMPANY LLC BOSTON, MA 02241-1405 SUP-Laboratory 17,357.96
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 7,265.04

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,195.13

PRISM PROMOTIONS GEORGETOWN, TX 78628-7603 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 33,838.93
PROVISION ANALYTICS INC. CALGARY, AB T2G 3J4 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 9,450.00
RICH COAST CORP RICH COAST COFFEE LEWISTOWN, PA 17044-2800 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 147,058.97
ROWLANDS INNOVATIVE FLUID SOLUTIONS HAZLETON, PA 18201 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,322.41
RR DONNELLEY & SONS COMPANY ATLANTA, GA 30353-8602 SVC External Other 5,674.37
SENSIENT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
SENSIENT FLAVORS LLC HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60169 Freight Charges 1,379.00

    SUP-Food Supplies 105,809.59

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,738.76

SHAFFERS MACHINING BELLEVILLE, PA 17004 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,085.00
SILA SERVICES LLC TRIANGLE HEATING
COOLING & PLUMBING BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 EQ Non-Capital Equip 9,746.20

SOUTH GEORGIA PECAN CO CHICAGO, IL 60674-8193 SUP-Food Supplies 10,920.00
SPARROW ENTERPRISES LTD EAST BOSTON, MA 02128 SUP-Food Supplies 55,320.00
STAR KAY WHITE INC CONGERS, NY 10920-1398 Freight Charges 1,026.00

    SUP-Food Supplies 104,949.19

SUPER BAKERY INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15237 SUP-Food Supplies 41,000.00
SUPPLYSOURCE INC & TANNER OF PA STS
INNOVATIVE INTERIORS MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 EQ-NC-Furniture 6,787.80

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 8,425.84
TASTEPOINT INC NEW YORK, NY 10087-1711 SUP-Food Supplies 62,185.23
THE HILLSON NUT CO. CLEVELAND, OH 44102-5288 SUP-Food Supplies 15,368.61
THERMO ELECTRON NORTH AMERICA LLC ATLANTA, GA 30374-2775 MNT-not OPP dir bill 7,929.00
THOMAS SCIENTIFIC LLC THOMAS
SCIENTIFIC HOLDINGS LLC SWEDESBORO, NJ 08085 SUP-Laboratory 1,025.56

TR TOPPERS, INC PUEBLO, CO 81001-0521 SUP-Food Supplies 7,888.50
TRANSPLY INC YORK, PA 17404-0727 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,256.70
UPS ATLANTA, GA 30328 Postage and Mailings 273,858.24
VALLEY FARMS DAIRY LLC LANCASTER, NY 14086 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 1,156,473.18
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VIRGINIA DARE EXTRACT CO INC CARTERET, NJ 07008 SUP-Food Supplies 13,376.36
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Laboratory 30,398.83

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,705.54

ZOWTA LLC SHIPPERHQ BEE CAVE, TX 78738 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 8,800.00
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4 WALL ENTERTAINMENT LAS VEGAS, NV 89118-3902 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 6,500.00

    RENT-Less Than 5k 2,800.00

ADECCO EMPLOYMENT SERVICES JACKSONVILLE, PA 32246 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 10,286.25

    SVC-Staffing Svc 8,776.22

ALTOONA BRASS COLLECTIVE WARRIORS MARK, PA 16877-6411 SVC External Other 5,000.00
ALVIN AILEY DANCE FOUNDATION, INC NEW YORK, NY 10019 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 18,650.00
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF LANDSCAPE ARCHI
ASLA WASHINGTON, DC 20001 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 1,715.00

    Fees - Charges 4,400.00

ANDERSON AUDIO INC HARRISBURG, PA 17111-2556 RENT-Less Than 5k 5,700.00
ANNE BARRETT BARRETT COLLECTIVE LLC TUCSON, AZ 85750 SVC-Training Svc 2,337.50
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 20,162.00
ARCHIVAL METHODS LLC ROCHESTER, NY 14613-1566 EQ Non-Capital Equip 10,159.50
ARCOS LEARNING ABROAD LLC AUSTIN, TX 78746 SVC External Other 11,370.00
ARTESANA CREATIVE CONSULTING LLC ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87105 SVC-Training Svc 1,500.00
ARTS ENTERTAINMENT LLC CHICAGO, IL 60605 EV-Primarly Students 2,000.00
ASSOC COLLEGIATE SCHOOLS ARCHITECTU WASHINGTON, DC 20003 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 5,989.00
ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 Fees - Charges 4,684.33

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,650.00

ATLAS VAN LINES INC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63195-2340 Freight Charges 14,930.64
B NATURAL MANAGEMENT INC YONKERS, NY 10703 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 25,378.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 General Office Exp 4,059.81

    SUP-Instructional 15,786.93

    SUP-Laboratory 1,156.08

    SUP-Othr Need-Theatr 5,339.95

    SUP-Theatre-Lights 26,376.10

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 43,952.79

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 4,875.69

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 24,636.33

    IT Server-Storag u5K 2,785.26

BARASH MEDIA STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 5,948.00
BARBARA DUFFY NEW YORK, NY 10034 SVC External Other 2,000.00
BEST EVENT RENTAL STATE COLLEGE
UNLIMITED RENT-ALLS, INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3759 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 2,392.28

BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,500.00
BLICK ART MATERIALS CHICAGO, IL 60678-1069 General Office Exp 10,115.14

    SUP-Instructional 14,260.56

BRETTON FLOYD CHICAGO, IL 60626 SVC External Other 2,500.00
BRIANNA WIEGAND LANDSDALE, PA 19446-5820 SVC External Other 2,000.00
CANOPY GAP INC GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49546 SVC-Training Svc 1,500.00
CARNEGIE INSTITUTE PITTSBURGH, PA 15213 Postage and Mailings 3,433.06
CAROLYN STEFANCO STEFANCO
CONSULTANCY LLC ROSWELL, GA 30076 SVC-Training Svc 3,824.25

CASIE A URQUIDI FOREST HILLS, NY 11375 SVC External Other 2,500.00
CATWALK WORKS PRODUCTIONS LLC NASHVILLE, TN 37211 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 65,048.27
CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 30,810.68
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CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 30,810.68
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 SUP-Instructional 1,836.90

    SUP-Laboratory 25,708.12

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,370.87

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 7,490.00

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 23,954.74

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 6,570.06

CELA BOSTON, MA 02284 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 2,960.00
CHRISTIAN PARRISH BILLINGS, MT 59106 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 8,000.00
COLLEGIATE PRIDE INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2756 COMM-Events-Promo 6,089.20
CONCORD THEATRICALS CORP NEW YORK, NY 10087-2824 Royalties 1,341.33
CONSTANCE LI BALTIMORE, MD 21217 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,000.00
CORBETT INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401 EQ Non-Capital Equip 390,249.60

    EQ-NC-Furniture 4,940.44

COUNTRY CAFE, INC BRISBIN, PA 16620 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,042.00
CULTURAL CONNECTIONS BY DESIGN NEWARK, DE 19711 SVC-Training Svc 12,000.00
CURTIS INSTITUTE OF MUSIC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 SUP-Instructional 7,500.00
CW STUDIOS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 6,180.00
DATZ PRESS SEOUL, 13 05035 SVC External Other 2,000.00
DAVID JAMES COMPANY BLUE WATER
COMMUNICATIONS LOMBARD, IL 60148 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 2,339.00

DAVID LIEBERMAN ARTISTS REPRESENTAT NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92658-0368 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 35,070.00
DAVID ROWE ARTISTS MARBLEHEAD, MA 01945-2329 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 7,763.00
DBS AUDIO SYSTEMS INC COATESVILLE, PA 19320 Freight Charges 1,900.00

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,493.86

    RENT-Less Than 5k 54,087.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,224.42

DEH TOURING LLC ROCKVILLE, MD 20850 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 56,501.20
DELAWARE ACADEMY OF VOCAL ARTS
ELEVATE VOCAL ARTS WILMINGTON, DE 19899 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 13,203.00

DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 28,210.86

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 5,639.51

DESIGN WORKSHOP INC. DENVER, CO 80204-2081 SVC External Other 1,100.00
DEVAN SHIMOYAMA PITTSBURGH, PA 15206 SVC External Other 3,000.00
DIANE SPOKUS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2502 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,056.00
DIVERSIFIED SEARCH LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 10,937.43

    SVC-Staffing Svc 60,000.00

DOBIL LABORATORIES INC GLENSHAW, PA 15116-1700 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 1,350.00
ECOVENTS LLC MILLHEIM, PA 16854 EV-Employee Only 1,551.00
EMILY KOH NORCROSS, GA 30093 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,000.00
EPSTEIN FOX PERFORMANCES LLC ANN ARBOR, MI 48103 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 12,159.98
ESTEVEZ CONSULTING LLC ESTEVEZ GROUP WESLACO, TX 78596 SVC-Training Svc 2,600.00
FINDLAYS TALL TIMBER DISTRIBUTION PENN
CENTRE LOGISTIC FINDLAY, OH 45839-0952 Warehouse - Storage 20,783.04

FORD BUSINESS MACHINES INC FORD OFFICE
TECH, DOCUMENT SOLUTIO CONNELLSVILLE, PA 15425 SUP-Laboratory 29,367.39

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 9,413.52

FRAME FACTORY & GALLERY BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 2,128.00
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FRAN SPOT PRODUCTIONS LLC HYDE PARK, NY 12538 SVC External Other 2,250.00
FRASER CENTRE HOTEL LLC HYATT PLACE
STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4819 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 4,218.95

FRED A FORNWALT RPT ALTOONA, PA 16602-5782 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,200.00
FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS LLC CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 26,884.55
FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS, LL CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 1,560.00
GALGANNI INC NEW YORK, NY 10009 SVC External Other 1,250.00
GALLERY SYSTEMS INC NEW YORK, NY 10006 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 15,625.00

    IT Software Maint 18,530.00

GEORGE MOVING & STORAGE INC. FREEDOM, PA 15042 Movg-Relo-Vendor-Tax 6,273.95
GEORGE POWELL, GP AUDIO BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-9767 RENT-Less Than 5k 4,400.00
GOLONDRINA LLC CLIFTON, NJ 07012 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 4,948.00
GOMEZ ROCKS LLC ADDAMS FAMILY NEW YORK, NY 10036 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 81,035.42
GRADUATE HOTELS FUND III EAST COAST
GRADUATE STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3827 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 12,603.40

GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 General Office Exp 1,524.75

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,744.10

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 2,665.30

GVH STUDIO, INC. BENNINGTON, VT 05201 SVC External Other 14,938.99
HATBORO-HORSHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT HORSHAM, PA 19044 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,727.00
HERS-HIGHER EDUCATION RESOURCE SERV DENVER, CO 80210 SVC-Training Svc 4,000.00
HILTON GARDEN INN TRIBECA OF THE AM NEW YORK, NY 10013-2201 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 23,866.95
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES CATALOG PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8047 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,858.93
IMG ARTISTS LLC NEW YORK, NY 10019 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 18,296.00

    TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 1,500.00

INDWELL COLLABORATIVE STATEN ISLAND, NY 10301 SVC-Training Svc 1,500.00
INTERNATIONAL ARTS & ARTISTS WASHINGTON, DC 20008 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 28,500.00
INTERNATIONAL MOULDING PITTSBURGH, PA 15215-2805 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,707.67
J&S SIGNCO INC FASTSIGNS-HARRISBURG HARRISBURG, PA 17112 SVC External Other 3,043.39
JALEN MARTIN AURORA, CO 80015 SVC External Other 1,700.00
JANA MARIE FOUNDATION STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 5,000.00
JANE BLISS BIRK BROOKLYN, NY 11218 SVC-Training Svc 10,000.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 2,489.00
JODI GOBLE HUBBARD, IA 50122 SVC External Other 1,500.00
JOE CHEA MEDIA LLC BRONX, NY 10455 SVC External Other 1,175.00
KAHAKULEI INSITUTE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110 SVC-Training Svc 1,500.00
KARL PAULNACK ITHACA, NY 14850 SVC-Training Svc 1,800.00
KEYSTONE ACADEMIC SOLUTIONS AS FORNEBU, 03 1364 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 13,500.00
KHYLE B WOOTEN ITHACA, NY 14850 SVC External Other 1,250.00
KOYA LEADERSHIP PARTNERS LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 TR-CN-CONUS-UFA 2,750.14
LAZERPRO DIGITAL MEDIA GROUP STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 COMM-Events-Promo 4,375.00
LENOVO US INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3055 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 3,105.00
LEON THOMAS INDSUTRIES INC LOS ANGELES, CA 90068 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 43,000.00
LOWES ATLANTA, GA 30353-0954 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 4,989.48

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,584.02

M.A.F.E. MUSIC LLC WHITTIER, CA 90605 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 15,515.00
MAKALA GIBSON DENVER, CO 80218 SVC External Other 1,300.00
MARGARET YUKO KIMURA CLEVELAND HTS, OH 44106-2459 SVC External Other 3,200.00
MARIANA KAMMOUN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,035.00
MARISA SHARON HARTANTO JAKARTA, # 11520 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,000.00
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MAXON COMPUTER INC THOUSAND OAKS, CA 91360 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,500.15
MEANINGMATTERS, LLC OXNARD, CA 93035 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 4,750.00
MEE MOUA LAWNDALE, NC 28090 SVC-Training Svc 20,000.00
MENNO PLUKKER THEATRE AGENCY INC NEW YORK, NY 10004 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 25,002.00
MERIDIAN WINDS OKEMOS, MI 48864-3675 SUP-Instructional 3,354.10
MFOUR ENTERPRISES INC-HOAG'S CATERI STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7570 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 30,482.83
MOHAMED SLEIMAN LABAT ARIZKUN, 31 31713 SVC-Honoraria 1,428.57
MOVELLA TECHNOLOGIES NA INC EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 8,792.00
MT EVEREST MOVING COMPANY INC LITITZ, PA 17543 Freight Charges 3,364.00
MY CREATIVE COMMUNITY LLC BOALSBURG, PA 16827 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 38,250.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 22,500.00

NAGLEE MOVING & STORAGE, INC. NAGLEE
FINE ARTS ELMIRA, NY 14901 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 26,717.90

NATIONAL ASSOC OF SCHOOL OF THEATRE RESTON, VA 20190-5248 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 1,766.00
NATIONAL ASSOC SCHOOL OF ARTS AND D RESTON, VA 20190 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 2,149.00
NAZARETH MUSIC CENTER NAZARETH, PA 18064-2021 SUP-Instructional 5,788.00
NEW VENTURE FUND WASHINGTON, DC 20036 SVC External Other 10,000.00
NEXSTAR BROADCASTING INC-WTAJ BOSTON, MA 02241 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 65,749.38

    COMM-Media Buy-Trad 26,250.00

NICK SPRADLIN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Press-Compositon 1,500.00
NICOLE ELISA CHERRY SAN ANTONIO, TX 78256 SVC External Other 1,200.00
NTL ARCHITECTURAL ACCREDITING BOARD ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 Fees - Charges 10,700.00
OMEGA MOULDING COMPANY LLC BELLPORT, NY 11713 General Office Exp 1,311.21
ONLINE LEARNING CONSORTIUM INC PEABODY, MA 01960 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 3,025.00
OPUS 3 ARTISTS LLC NEW YORK, NY 10119 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 14,130.00
PAINT NINJAS INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 2,587.00
PARMA RECORDINGS, LLC N. HAMPTON, NH 03862 SVC External Other 6,800.00
PAUL COLEMAN WEST HENRIETTA, NY 14586 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,200.00
PAULS PROVISIONS CATERING MILESBURG, PA 16853 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 14,177.40
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 8,289.80

    Genl Office Exp-UFA 1,214.33

    CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 3,008.72

PIYAWAT LOUILARPPRASERT BANGKOK, 17 10500 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,000.00
PREMIER OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC PREMIER
ENVIRONMENTS WILLOW GROVE, PA 19090 EQ-NC-Furniture 14,133.44

    SVC External Other 1,165.00

PROFORMA CINCINNATI, OH 45264-0814 Genl Office Exp-UFA 3,822.18
QUILAN M ARNOLD UNION CITY, NJ 07087 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,000.00
RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 18,206.22
REFLECTIONS WINDOW WASHING LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Custod-Janitor 2,300.00
REGENTS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA DA
IMAGINING AMERICA DEPT LOS ANGELES, CA 90074 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 5,000.00

RELIABLE BACKLINE LLC HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036 RENT-Less Than 5k 20,878.00
RENEE VOGEN CHICAGO, IL 60618 SVC External Other 2,500.00
ROGER THARP IV RED BRICK PRODUCTIONS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4320 RENT-Less Than 5k 11,935.08
ROUND ROOM LIVE LLC ROUND BLIP LLC WESTPORT, CT 06880 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 1,750.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 25,986.94

SASSAFRAS SOFTWARE INC HANOVER, NH 03755-0150 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,384.00
SB TOURING LLC NASHVILLE, TN 37208 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 30,000.00
SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PITTSBURGH CAPA
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PITTSBURGH CAPA
VOCAL DEPARTMENT PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,865.00

SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA INC VALLEY VIEW, OH 44125 SVC-Safety-Environ 315,698.11
SELBY ARTISTS MGMT LLC NEW YORK, NY 10018-5812 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 29,000.00
SHELBY BREWSTER DENVER, CO 80203 SVC-Press-Copyeditng 2,700.00
SHINE ON ME PRODUCTIONS LLC HYATTSVILLE, MD 20781 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,021.07
SIGN LANGUAGE SPECIALISTS WESTERN P JOHNSTOWN, PA 15905-4643 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,850.00
SIGNATURE ENGRAVING MISKAS INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3886 Genl Office Exp-UFA 4,800.00
SLIDEROOM TECHNOLOGIES INC BRIGHTON, MA 02135 Fees - Charges 2,260.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 13,668.50

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 4,775.00

SPRINGER NATURE CUSTOMER SERVICE CE NEW YORK, NY 10004 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 9,800.00
STAGERIGHT CORP CLARE, MI 48617-8812 EQ-NC-Furniture 40,057.00
STEP AFRIKA WASHINGTON, DC 20002-4446 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 23,000.00
STEVEN ENTERPRISES INC IRVINE, CA 92614 SUP-Laboratory 4,801.30
SUPPLYSOURCE INC WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-6007 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,687.50
SUPPLYSOURCE INC & TANNER OF PA STS
INNOVATIVE INTERIORS MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 Freight Charges 1,139.55

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 52,658.96

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 10,532.54

    Genl Office Exp-UFA 1,209.34

    SUP-Laboratory 6,226.75

    SUP-Food Supplies 1,164.98

    CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 1,213.08

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,625.22

    EQ-NC-Furniture 8,439.74

SYDNIE L MOSLEY DANCES NEW YORK, NY 10037 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 10,782.00
TASSL LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19122 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,874.40
THE KURLAND AGENCY BOSTON, MA 02134 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 10,353.00
THE REGENTS UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
OPHTHY PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-2131 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 10,000.00

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY CLEVELAND, OH 44111 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 1,267.76
TICKETMASTER LLC CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 IT Software Maint 7,000.00
TINA ON TOUR LLC ROCKVILLE, MD 20850 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 54,891.80
TOON BOOM ANIMATION INC MONTREAL, QC H2T 2S6 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 4,650.00
TOP TO BOTTOM INTERIORS INC T2B
INTERIORS ALTOONA, PA 16602-1205 EQ-NC-Furniture 10,334.04

TRINEICE ROBINSON LLC LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP, NJ 08648 SVC External Other 7,500.00
ULTIMATE DRILL BOOK MANAKIN SABOT, VA 23103-0085 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 8,340.00
UNA ART LOGISTICS LLC LEMOYNE, PA 17043-1417 Postage and Mailings 6,000.00

    Freight Charges 2,616.00

UNIVERSTY/RESIDENT THEATRE ASSN INC NEW YORK, NY 10036-2516 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 3,380.00
UPRISING TALENT LLC HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 15,000.00
US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TUSTIN, CA 92780 Fees - Charges 15,020.00
VISTA PROFESSIONAL STUDIOS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7428 SVC External Other 1,268.50
WISHING STAR PRODUCTIONS LLC ABILENE, TX 79605 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 5,773.00
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AACSB INTERNATIONAL PHILADELPHIA, PA 19195-1143 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 3,960.00

    Fees - Charges 7,140.00

ADVENT GROUP SOFIA EAD SOFIA, # 1000 COMM-Cons-PR-Market 20,796.76
AKSHAY MUTHA ESSEX JUNCTION, VT 05452 SVC-Training Svc 1,500.00
ALTRATA INC NEW YORK, NY 10020 General Office Exp 24,000.00
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 80,349.00
ARGUS SOFTWARE INC DALLAS, TX 75267-5011 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 5,400.00
ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 COMM-Cons-PR-Market 10,000.00
B&G DESIGN STUDIOS GLENSIDE, PA 19038 COMM-CreDesPrd-Digit 5,650.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 38,916.02

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 5,640.54

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 11,243.96

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 12,105.40

    EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 3,646.79

BAXTEL LLC BAXTEL LAFAYETTE, CO 80026 IT Professional Svc 3,900.00
BEST EVENT RENTAL STATE COLLEGE
UNLIMITED RENT-ALLS, INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3759 EV-Primarly Students 2,003.70

BREATHTAKING TECHNOLOGIES LLC
CALIBRE BIOMETRICS INC WELLESLEY, MA 02481 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 11,981.00

BRIAN J. GIBSON TRAVERSE CITY, MI 49686 SVC-Training Svc 6,750.00
BRITTANY FISHER ARLINGTON, VA 22201 SVC-Training Svc 2,500.00
CABIN COMMUNICATIONS, INC. DOYLESTOWN, PA 18902 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 6,135.00
CANVA US INC AUSTIN, TX 78702 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,924.53
CAROL FABRIZIO COACHING LLC INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203 SVC-Training Svc 6,000.00
CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 21,102.56

    IT Hardware Maint 4,440.67

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 4,372.57

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 22,929.72

    IT Hardware Maint 12,105.50

CHAIN CONNECTORS INC SMYRNA, GA 30080-1634 SVC-Training Svc 83,000.00
CHRISTOPHER CRAIGHEAD KNOXVILLE, TN 37923 SVC-Training Svc 6,000.00
CISION US INC BOSTON, MA 02241-7215 COMM-Cons-PR-Market 2,160.00

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 15,744.75

CLASS TECHNOLOGIES INC WASHINGTON, DC 20036 IT Software Maint 39,500.00
CONCEPT3D INC DENVER, CO 80202 IT Software Maint 7,008.00
CONFERENCE TECHNOLOGIES INC CTI MARYLAND HEIGHTS, MO 63043 EQ Non-Capital Equip 60,387.70
CRISPY CONCEPTS LLC IRVINGTON, VA 22480 SVC-Training Svc 6,000.00
CVENT INC TYSONS CORNER, VA 22102-3468 IT Software Maint 31,815.60
D2L LTD TOWSON, MD 21204 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 50,000.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 43,497.33

    IT Hardware Maint 37,124.07

DIVERSITY SEARCH PARTNERS INC
BERKHEMER CLAYTON INC LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 79,999.00

DR GABRIELE A RECKNAGEL CAMBO, NU NE61 4AZ SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 1,471.50
DUN & BRADSTREET JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 30,853.01
EAB GLOBAL INC CHARLOTTE, NC 28260-3519 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 184,148.50
ECHO 360 INC YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44515 EQ Non-Capital Equip 10,672.81

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Business - Smeal College  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



ECHO 360 INC YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44515 EQ Non-Capital Equip 10,672.81
EDUVANTIS LLC CHICAGO, IL 60661 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 25,000.00
ELSEVIER PHILADELPHIA, PA 19170-8455 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 1,235.38
EXECUTIVE DBA COUNCIL STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-1839 COMM-Events-Promo 7,500.00
FORMASSEMBLY INC BLOOMINGTON, IN 47401 IT Software Maint 5,923.00
FORTE FOUNDATION DALLAS, TX 75373-5233 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 6,125.00
FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS LLC CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 3,985.00
GRADUATE MANAGEMENT ADMISSION
COUNC GMAC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19170-6483 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 15,959.90

    CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 2,480.00

HAN KYUL OH TILBURG, 07 5042 NZ TR-FR-Airfre-Alw F-A 1,535.21
HARRISONS EAT WELL CATERING CENTRE HALL, PA 16828-9238 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-AFA 2,834.59

    EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 9,359.77

HILLARY MILLER UNIONVILLE, TN 37180 SVC-Training Svc 5,000.00

    TR-CN-Airfre-Alw F-A 1,041.88

HOOTSUITE VANCOUVER, BC V5T 4L1 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 21,000.00
HOXTON CHICAGO R-B LLC CIRA CABRA
LAZY BIRD CHICAGO, IL 60607 EQ Non-Capital Equip 9,375.00

INSTITUTIONAL SHAREHOLDER SVCS INC ROCKVILLE, MD 20850-5774 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 4,500.00
INSTRUCTURE INC SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84121 IT Software Maint 12,000.00
IRVIN GROSSMAN ATLANTA, GA 30338 SVC-Training Svc 1,500.00
ISLAM MAHMOUD ELSAYED ABDALLAH IBRA ESPOO, # 02600 TR-FR-Airfre-Alw F-A 1,845.31
IVES GROUP INC-AUDIT ANALYTICS SUNRISE, FL 33323 General Office Exp 3,000.00
IWATE HOTEL AND RESORT HACHIMANTAI, 03 028-7111 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 3,000.00
JAKALA NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION NEW YORK, NY 10017 IT Professional Svc 40,403.54

    SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 46,800.00

JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 4,475.00

    Fees - Charges 1,010.00

JOHN AUSTIN PORTLAND, ME 04108 SVC-Training Svc 8,750.00
JOSEPH M BATTISTA-PRAGMATIC PASSION BLUFFTON, SC 29909 SVC-Training Svc 1,500.00
KIRA TALENT INC EDUCATIONAL TESTING
SERVICE TORONTO, ON M5R 3K5 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 25,249.00

LEADERS IN ACTION INC SOUTHPORT, NC 28461 SVC-Training Svc 21,250.00

    TR-CN-Airfre-Alw F-A 1,053.27

LINKEDIN CORPORATION SUNNYVALE, CA 94085 IT Software Maint 35,849.20
LISA M ROSS-ROSS LITERARY SERVICES CHATHAM, NY 12037 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 1,762.50
LIVAD TECHNOLOGIES INC DOVER, DE 19904 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 2,297.00
LUMIVERO LLC DENVER, CO 80202 IT Software Maint 6,268.50
MARC FEESER CORAOPOLIS, PA 15108-3970 SVC-Training Svc 3,000.00
MARIA TAYLOR STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-3377 SVC-Training Svc 6,500.00
MAUREEN R. DODSON DUNCANSVILLE, PA 16635-7510 SVC-Training Svc 10,000.00
MERGENT INC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55485-5991 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 11,337.00
MESHNET, INC. AMBLER, PA 19002 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 11,400.00

    IT Software Maint 28,000.00

MESMERIZE MEDIA HOLDINGS LLC CRANBURY, NJ 08512 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 3,525.00

    COMM-Media Buy-Trad 12,650.00

MILLER PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS, INC
HOMEFIELD ADVANTAGE HANOVER, PA 17331 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 4,211.35

MINDSHIFT CONSULTING SPRING MILLS, PA 16875-8306 SVC-Training Svc 15,800.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Business - Smeal College  - General Funds 
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MINDSHIFT CONSULTING-MARY KAY WILLI SPRING MILLS, PA 16875-8306 SVC-Training Svc 4,000.00
MOGLI TECHNOLOGIES LLC NIWOT, CO 80544 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 4,095.00
MONDAY.COM LTD TEL AVIV, 06 6777506 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 39,312.00
MORGAN SIGNS INC THE BARASH GROUP BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 General Office Exp 1,119.74
MORNINGSTAR INC CHICAGO, IL 60682-0051 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 14,500.00
MSCI INC MSCI ESG RESEARCH LLC BOSTON, MA 02241 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 3,750.00
MURAT TARAKCI ROTTERDAM, 12 3045 BK TR-FR-Otr Trn Alw FA 2,340.30
NYSE MARKET INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-2695 General Office Exp 6,000.00
PAGEPROOF.COM LIMITED BIRKENHEAD, AKL 0626 IT Software Maint 4,999.00
PAULS PROVISIONS CATERING MILESBURG, PA 16853 EV-Employee Only 2,271.60
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 11,679.89

    GEN-Office Supplies 1,487.47

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 13,877.50

PROFORMA CINCINNATI, OH 45264-0814 GEN-Brochur-Unal FA 3,351.55
QS QUACQUARELLI SYMONDS LTD CITY OF LONDON, LND NW3 2DG IT Svc-Cloud Computg 14,000.00

    CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 100,000.00

QUINN BAURIEDEL PHILADELPHIA, PA 19143-2101 SVC-Training Svc 9,000.00
RAL PRODUCTIONS LEMONT, PA 16851 SVC-Training Svc 4,500.00
RAVENPACK INTERNATIONAL SLU MARBELLA, 29 29602 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 36,000.00
RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 22,272.37
REFINITIV US LLC NEW YORK, NY 10005 General Office Exp 20,420.55

    IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 41,824.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 68,362.55

REPRISK AG ZURICH, ZH 8006 General Office Exp 24,500.00
RONALD D SCHNUR EVERGREEN, CO 80439 SVC-Training Svc 9,000.00
RYAN CHAVEZ STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC External Other 3,000.00
S&P GLOBAL MARKET INTELLIGENCE CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 General Office Exp 21,445.50

    IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 11,445.50

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 123,624.00

S-DOCS INC NEW YORK, NY 10175 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,000.00
SALESFORCE.COM INC DALLAS, TX 75320-3141 IT Software Maint 147,932.56
SEED GLOBAL EDUCATION LIMITED LONDON, LND E16 1FH CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 18,000.00
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP SOMERSET, NJ 08873 IT Software Maint 7,730.10
SIMPSON SCARBOROUGH LLC SIMPSON
SCARBOROUGH ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 COMM-CreDesPrd-Digit 156,607.15

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 482,559.53

SKYBOX SPORTS NETWORK INC RISE DISPLAY LAS VEGAS, NV 89118 EQ Non-Capital Equip 27,900.00
SMARTSHEET INC BELLEVUE, WA 98004 IT Software Maint 5,100.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 35,266.03

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 4,393.00

STATACORP LLC COLLEGE STATION, TX
77845-4512 IT Software Maint 22,955.00

SUPPLY CHAIN REDESIGN LLC EDINA, MN 55439 SVC-Training Svc 2,500.00
SUPPLYSOURCE INC WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-6007 EQ Non-Capital Equip 72,737.02
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 16,675.99
THE HANOVER RESEARCH COUNCIL LLC BALTIMORE, MD 21297 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 21,650.00
TRACTION COMPLETE TECHNOLOGIES INC BURNABY, BC V5A 0C2 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 17,474.76
TRUSTEES OF UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVA

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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TRUSTEES OF UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVA
WHARTON RESEARCH DATA SERVICES PHILADELPHIA, PA 19178-9726 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 60,100.00

    IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,033.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 28,044.00

UDEMY INC CHICAGO, IL 60673-4229 SVC-Training Svc 14,662.50
US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 Fees - Charges 2,145.00

    Fees - Charges 7,030.00

VICERE ASSOCIATES, INC. PETERSBURG, PA 16669-2842 SVC-Training Svc 1,500.00
VISION INC CAMPUSREEL GREENWICH, CT 06830 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 8,999.00
VISTA PROFESSIONAL STUDIOS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7428 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 4,350.00
W.D. CARDONI BILL CARDONI STROUDSBURG, PA 18360-9108 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,900.00
WABASH LOGISTICS INC LOMBARD, IL 60148 SVC-Training Svc 6,000.00
WEBSTERS BOOKSTORE CAFE INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4923 EV-Primarly Students 27,371.00
WHG PARTNERS INC CRENSHAW ASSOCIATES NEW YORK, NY 10174 SVC-Training Svc 10,000.00
WHITS END CONSULTING LTD JAMES D
WHITLOCK DAYTON, OH 45402 SVC-Training Svc 1,500.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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ACEJMC MERIDIAN, ID 83646 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,000.00
ADHYAKSH AMARNATH LOS ANGELES, CA 90027 SVC External Other 1,428.58
ALLIANCE OF SCHOOLS & COLLEGES OF C &
JOURNALISM ATLANTA, GA 30307 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 5,000.00

APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 23,734.00
ASSOCIATED PRESS BOSTON, MA 02241-4212 SVC External Other 13,109.14
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 SUP-Laboratory 6,799.80

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 395,471.71

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 3,473.41

    IT Server-Storag u5K 2,142.97

BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 SVC External Other 4,432.45
BRANDON SCOTLAND WEST ORANGE, NJ 07052 SVC External Other 2,500.00
C3 SPORTS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7376 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 9,000.00

    EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 1,100.00

CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,204.32

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 15,066.33

    IT Hardware Maint 1,597.00

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 General Office Exp 2,740.38
CELESTIAL VOYAGERS INC FARMINGDALE, NY 11735 SVC External Other 19,175.00
CENTRE LIFELINK EMS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 2,200.00
CNN NEWSOURCE SALES NEW YORK, NY 10087-2066 SVC External Other 8,593.29
COLLEGIAN INC. UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802-5100 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,898.99

    EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 3,800.00

    Fees - Charges UFA 274,027.21

    SVC External Other 4,694.25

    TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 4,000.00

DAKOTA SANCHEZ WARRIORS MARK, PA 16877 SVC External Other 1,500.00
DARY R NOLL STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC External Other 1,300.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT Hardware Maint 34,474.00
DOUGLAS BAIR LEWISTOWN, PA 17044 SVC External Other 2,900.00
ETC VENUES NYC LLC CONVENE OPERATIONS
LLC THE WOODLANDS, TX 77380 EV-Primarly Students 16,005.71

FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS LLC CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 3,070.00

    TR-CN-Bus-Alw F-A 24,230.00

GUY W JONES DAYTON, OH 45406 SVC External Other 1,700.00
HOT ROD CAMERAS LLC BURBANK, CA 91506 EQ Non-Capital Equip 25,805.01
IMOTIONS INC BOSTON, MA 02111 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 4,695.00
JAMES R MARKS GAINESVILLE, FL 32601 SVC External Other 1,010.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 6,197.00
JOSHUA BRAY RAEFORD, NC 28376 SVC External Other 1,300.00
JOYCE LAI BROOKLYN, NY 11222 SVC External Other 1,791.20
LAKELAND TOURS WORLDSTRIDES CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 Fees - Charges 2,555.00
LAWRENCE LEREW PORTLAND, OR 97210 SVC External Other 2,500.00
LENOVO US INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3055 IT Peripheral Dv u5K 4,369.00
MIKE ZERBY COLUMBUS, OH 43235 SVC External Other 1,500.00
MY CREATIVE COMMUNITY LLC BOALSBURG, PA 16827 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 7,500.00
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NATIONAL CORPORATE HOUSING INC GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111 RENT-ST Leas-real es 106,920.00
NIAV CONTY BROOKLYN, NY 11203 SVC External Other 4,663.88
NICHOLAS COULDRY CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 2,000.00
NORTH ATHERTON JOINT VENTURE DAYS INN
BY WYNDHAM STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 7,190.58

PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 6,280.83
RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 28,417.98
RYAN W LEWIS MOUNT ROYAL, NJ 08061 SVC External Other 1,250.00
SHAWN HADDAWAY MEDICINE HORSE
SINGERS TRAPPE, MD 21673 SVC External Other 3,500.00

SIGNATURE ENGRAVING MISKAS INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3886 General Office Exp 2,889.94

    Empl Awd-no-tx-Al FA 2,279.88

SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 25,610.42

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 1,910.00

SPLASHTOP INC CUPERTINO, CA 95014 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 17,187.50
STATE THEATRE INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3838 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 4,000.00
STREAMGUYS INC ARCATA, CA 95518-0828 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 2,853.68
SUPPLYSOURCE INC WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-6007 EQ Non-Capital Equip 20,155.17
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 2,278.39
TEMPLE UNIVERSITY OF THE COMMONWEAL
SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION PHILADELPHIA, PA 19122 EV-Faculty-Acad Only 5,000.00

URIE RIDGEWAY BRIDGETON, NJ 08302 SVC External Other 3,500.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402 SVC External Other 19,712.00
US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TUSTIN, CA 92780 Fees - Charges 3,265.00
VIMEO INC CHICAGO, IL 60674-8984 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 4,052.42
WALTERRY INC WALTERRY INSURANCE
BROKERS CLINTON, MD 20735 CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth AFA 8,492.68

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING INC
WELLS FARGO VENDOR FINANCIAL SERVIC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176-0241 RENT-Less Than 5k 41,255.73

WEPA INC PELHAM, AL 35124 IT Peripheral Dv u5K 4,776.00
YAPHET JACKMAN ATHENS, OH 45701 SVC External Other 3,000.00
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AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,101.00
AJA INTERNATIONAL INC HINGHAM, MA 02043 EQ Non-Capital Equip 38,040.00
ALAMANDA POLYMERS INC HUNTVILLE, AL 35816 SUP-Laboratory 14,106.00
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 4,543.00
ARCAST INC OXFORD, ME 04270 EQ Non-Capital Equip 108,873.00
ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 EV-Primarly Students 1,653.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 General Office Exp 4,044.59

    SUP-Laboratory 5,349.87

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 13,335.71

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 3,539.46

    IT Server-Storag u5K 6,506.37

BAGILA BAITIMBETOVA STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 PAR-Stipend-Part 2,000.00
CATHERINE A PETERS PRINCETON, NJ 08540 SVC-Honoraria 1,500.00
CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 4,255.02

    IT Hardware Maint 1,000.35

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 General Office Exp 1,766.56

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,784.29

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,513.84

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 11,810.36

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 4,799.70

    IT Hardware Maint 2,259.65

CHANDLER INSTRUMENTS COMPANY LLC
AMETEK CHANDLER ENGINEERING BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,271.80

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,900.00

COPERION PROCESS SOLUTIONS LLC KANSAS CITY, MO 64153 SUP-Laboratory 14,664.31
CORRIGAN MOVING SYSTEMS-NEW YORK, L ROCHESTER, NY 14623 Movg-Relo-Vendor-Tax 5,657.66
D K HOSTETLER INC MILROY, PA 17063-0577 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,944.49
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 114,728.71

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 12,458.95

    IT Hardware Maint 3,305.44

DEWEY DATA INC DEL MAR, CA 92014 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 5,900.00
DOBIL LABORATORIES INC GLENSHAW, PA 15116-1700 EQ Non-Capital Equip 17,436.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 14,800.00

DONEGAL TIMES INC HALF DOOR BREWING
COMPANY SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 EV-Primarly Students 12,296.27

EATON CORP CHICAGO, IL 60673 EQ Non-Capital Equip 13,514.00
ELCHERT FAMILY HOLDINGS INC CHATFIELD
DRILLING INC GREENVILLE, PA 16125 SVC External Other 15,639.00

ENLI TECHNOLOGY CO LTD KAOHSIUNG CITY, KSH 821011 EQ Non-Capital Equip 91,452.00
EQUILIBAR LLC FLETCHER, NC 28732 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,101.81
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 17,904.97

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 9,253.14

FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FORDERU
DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E V KAISERSLAUTERN, 07 67663 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 11,200.00

FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS LLC CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 SUP-Motor Vehicle 14,995.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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    SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 4,080.00

GEOCUE GROUP INC MADISON, AL 35756 IT Software Maint 1,468.00
GEORGE MOVING & STORAGE INC. FREEDOM, PA 15042 Movg-Relo-Vendor-Tax 8,896.95
GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 SUP-Laboratory 2,428.38
HARRISONS EAT WELL CATERING CENTRE HALL, PA 16828-9238 EV-Primarly Students 1,363.95
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES CATALOG PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8047 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,448.47
IRIS ZHAN COLUMBIA, MD 21044 SVC External Other 2,450.00
ISABEL SOLANGE MUNOZ KNOXVILLE, TN 37919-7743 SVC External Other 1,500.00
JAN COWAN HOLIDAY BOWL HUNTINGDON, PA 16652 EV-Primarly Students 1,185.75
JIE YING RACHEL GRACE BOK TORONTO, ON M5B 2M3 SVC-Honoraria 4,285.71
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 8,138.00
JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 SVC External Other 2,738.00
JORDAN FREDERICK LANCASTER, PA 17603 COMM-CreDesPrd-Digit 1,050.00
KIMBERLY JONES WASHINGTON, DC 20011 SVC-Honoraria 1,500.00
LAURA LYN KELSALL EDINBURGH, # EH3 6TD PAR-Stipend-Part 1,542.56
LAURA PULIDO EUGENE, OR 97403 SVC-Honoraria 1,500.00
LAURA PYRAK-NOITE LAFAYETTE, IN 47905 SVC-Honoraria 1,500.00
LEEMAN GEOPHYSICAL LLC GENRY, AR 72734 EQ Non-Capital Equip 26,369.50
LENOVO US INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3055 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 6,310.00
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES INVITROGEN CORP CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 SUP-Laboratory 5,319.00
LOWES ATLANTA, GA 30353-0954 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,348.83
MADELAINE C CAHUAS ROSEVILLE, MN 55113-2348 SVC External Other 1,500.00
MASA PRODANOVIC AUSTIN, TX 78722 SVC-Honoraria 1,500.00
MASIMO AMERICA CHICAGO, IL 60673-1289 EQ Non-Capital Equip 15,011.85
MATHESON TRI GAS INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-4297 SUP-Laboratory 26,863.83
MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY COMPANY CHICAGO, IL 60680-7690 SUP-Laboratory 1,768.84

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,337.57

MFOUR ENTERPRISES INC-HOAG'S CATERI STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7570 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 2,053.44
MICROTRAC INC YORK, PA 17406 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,500.00
MR MOUAAD MOUMMAY MARRAKECH, # 40000 SVC External Other 3,050.00
MSE SUPPLIES LLC PHOENIX, AZ 85038-9650 Freight Charges 1,100.00

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 13,605.50

NATIONAL SPACE GRANT FOUNDATION ALBANY, OR 97322-4872 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 7,500.00
NEW ORLEANS RIVERSIDE LESSEE LLC
HILTON NEW ORLEANS RIVERSIDE NEW ORLEANS, LA 70130 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 12,227.67

NITTANY OFFICE EQUIPMENT INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6299 EQ Non-Capital Equip 23,334.43

    EQ-NC-Furniture 20,435.22

NOVA GAS TECHNOLOGIES INC NORTH CHARLESTON, SC 29418 SUP-Laboratory 1,148.00
NYAS RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT PVT LTD LUCKNOW, 24 226020 SVC External Other 5,973.00
OLI SYSTEMS INC PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054 IT Software Maint 3,989.00
ONSET COMPUTER CORPORATION BOURNE, MA 02532-3838 EQ Non-Capital Equip 23,862.90
OXIDATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC-GAS SENS INWOOD, IA 51240 EQ Non-Capital Equip 11,924.83
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 6,596.06
PINE RESEARCH INSTRUMENTATION INC GROVE CITY, PA 16127 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,880.00

PMT MACHINING INC SOUTH WILLIAMSPORT, PA
17702-7451 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,545.00

PURE EVENTS LP LAKE RAYSTOWN RESORT ENTRIKEN, PA 16638-8623 EV-Primarly Students 47,792.58
RBN ENERGY LLC HOUSTON, TX 77027 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 10,000.00
RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Employee Only 3,656.71

    EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 1,025.65
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    SVC External Other 1,016.34

    TR-CN-CONUS-UFA 7,961.60

RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Employee Only 3,324.00
RHEOSENSE INC SAN RAMON, CA 94583 SUP-Laboratory 4,840.00
S&P GLOBAL MARKET INTELLIGENCE CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 38,409.00
SAN DIEGO WINE & CULINARY CENTER EL CAJON, CA 92020 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 7,500.00
SHANE DES ENFANTS SEATTLE, WA 98115 SVC External Other 1,330.00
SIGMA ALDRICH INC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63103 SUP-Laboratory 18,222.52

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,718.64

SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 14,066.15

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 2,101.00

SOLINST CANADA LTD GEORGETOWN, ON L7G 4R8 SUP-Laboratory 17,245.80

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 19,969.99

SOUTHERN AFRICAN INSTITUTE OF MINING &
METALLURGY JOHANNESBURG, GP 2196 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 7,179.77

SU EQUIPMENT GROUP LLP SPECIALTY
UNDERWRITERS LLC OAK CREEK, WI 53154 MNT-not OPP dir bill 7,560.00

SUPPLYSOURCE INC WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-6007 EQ Non-Capital Equip 15,777.46

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,920.00

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 8,183.69
SUSTAINABLE MANUFACTURING INNOVATIO
ALLIANCE CORP WEST HENRIETTA, NY 14586 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 2,500.00

TELEDYNE INSTRUMENTS INC CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 SVC External Other 4,466.54
TESCAN USA INC WARRENDALE, PA 15086 EQ Non-Capital Equip 83,404.10
THERMO ELECTRON NORTH AMERICA LLC ATLANTA, GA 30374-2775 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,449.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 11,039.00

THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC (ASHEVILLE DALLAS, TX 75284 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,184.00
TRIJET LTD CAMBRIDGE, CA CB1 9XQ SUP-Laboratory 34,384.11
UNITED STATES GEOSPATIAL INTELLIGENCE
FOUNDATION HERNDON, VA 20171-4639 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,500.00

UNIVERSITY CONSORTIUM FOR GEOGRAPHI
INFORMATION SCIENCE CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320 SVC External Other 2,000.00

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN GEOSCIENCE
DEPT THIN SECTION LAB MADISON, WI 53706 SVC External Other 2,499.20

URSZULA EMILIA FILIPOWICZ GDANSK, POM 80-262 TR-FR-Airfr-Unal F-A 1,701.06
US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 Fees - Charges 4,950.00

    Fees - Charges 10,290.00

US GEOSPATIAL INTELLIGENCE FOUNDATI
USGIF HERNDON, VA 20171 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 2,500.00

VASION INC PHOENIX, AZ 85038 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 9,210.00
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Laboratory 52,032.94

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,352.12

WAFER TECHNOLOGY LTD MILTON KEYNES, BU MK15 8HJ SUP-Laboratory 7,423.55
WATERS TECHNOLOGIES CORP- TA INSTRU NEW CASTLE, DE 19720-2795 MNT-not OPP dir bill 20,538.00
WIZARD OF WAZ LLC
DRLAURAEDITORCOACH.COM FLAGSTAFF, AZ 86001 SVC External Other 5,715.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Earth & Mineral Sciences  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



4IMPRINT OSHKOSH, WI 54901 COMM-Events-Promo 13,968.06
AACTE AMERICAN ASSOC OF COLLEGES
TEACHER PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-5490 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 10,050.00

AMERICAN EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH ASSOC WASHINGTON, DC 20005-2528 COMM-Events-Promo 4,000.00
AMOABA GOODEN KENT, OH 44240 SVC-Training Svc 3,000.00
AMPLIFLY VIDEO LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 9,000.00
ANTAR TICHAVAKUNDA VENTURA, CA 93003 SVC External Other 3,000.00
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 6,724.00
ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 COMM-Events-Promo 10,386.02

    EV-Primarly Students 1,500.00

    SVC External Other 20,000.00

AZARIA CUNNINGHAM FRAMINGHAM, MA 01702-7623 SVC External Other 4,950.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 General Office Exp 5,613.30

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,068.21

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 96,854.17

    IT Hardware Maint 1,775.00

BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 SVC-Research Partic 8,065.00
BRIAN KORBER PIERRE, SD 57501 SVC External Other 1,400.00
BROWN DOG CATERING PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866-1622 EV-Employee Only 4,738.25
CARNEGIE PROJECT ON THE EDUC DOCTOR PITTSBURGH, PA 15213 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 8,750.00
CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 18,088.88

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 5,202.31

    IT Hardware Maint 3,604.17

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 64,871.03

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 12,652.29

    IT Hardware Maint 9,330.06

CENERO LLC DEVAULT, PA 19432-0626 EQ Non-Capital Equip 60,997.00
CENTER FOR ALTERNATIVES IN COMMUNITY
JUSTICE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 2,211.34

CENTRE LGBTQA SUPPORT NETWORK STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 COMM-Events-Promo 2,500.00
CHARLANA YVETTE SIMMONS ROCHESTER, NY 14614 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 30,999.70
CINTHIA TERESA WOLFE TOTAL PACKAGE
EDUCATIONAL CONSULTAT ORANGEBURG, SC 29115 SVC External Other 5,000.00

COLLEGE GATEWAYS LLC SUSAN MARSHALL STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Training Svc 2,000.00
COLLEGIATE PRIDE INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2756 COMM-Events-Promo 22,447.74
COUNCIL ACCREDITATION COUNSELING &
RELATED EDUCATION PROGRAM - CACREP ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 Fees - Charges 4,030.00

COUNCIL FOR THE ACCREDITATION OF
EDUCATOR PREPARATION - CAEP ATLANTA, GA 30374 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 9,510.00

CR MRIG COMPANY GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111 SVC-Training Svc 30,750.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 33,418.92

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 14,362.02

EASTERN STANDARD LLC DOVER, DE 19901 IT Professional Svc 24,000.00
EUNICE HO IRVINE, CA 92612 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,615.00
GLORIA LADSON-BILLINGS MADISON, WI 53719 SVC External Other 2,500.00
GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 General Office Exp 6,768.73

    

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Education  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



    EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,478.76

HATTIE BELLE LLC TUSCALOOSA, AL 35405 SVC External Other 1,500.00
HIGHER EDUCATION PUBLICATIONS INC FALLS CHURCH, VA 22042 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 7,042.00
HOKULANI AIKAU VICTORIA, BC V8N 3R9 SVC External Other 1,500.00
JAMF SOFTWARE LLC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55401 IT Sft Mnt MtYr Pre 5,538.00
JEANNINE DINGUS-EASON WOONSOCKET, RI 02895 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 20,000.00

    SVC External Other 1,500.00

JINGYI YUAN SOMERVILLE, MA 02143 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 2,877.42
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 1,104.00
JORDAN GONZALES LOS ANGELES, CA 90025 SVC-Public Svc 1,170.00
JUDY ALSTON COLUMBUS, OH 43235 SVC External Other 2,000.00
JUSTIN JERRY BUSH OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666 SVC External Other 5,500.00
KALEB LAUREN BRISCOE NORMAN, OK 73069 SVC External Other 9,500.00
KIDS RETHINK NEW ORLEANS SCHOOLS NEW ORLEANS, LA 70117 SVC External Other 10,000.00

    TR-CN-Airfre-Alw F-A 1,878.36

KINDERLAB ROBOTICS INC WALTHAM, MA 02453-4101 SUP-Instructional 12,495.00
M.R. MCGOUGH, LLC ABBOTTSTOWN, PA 17301-0462 SVC External Other 2,200.00
MCCARTNEY'S INC ALTOONA, PA 16603-1714 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,273.24
MCTIGUE CONSULTING COLLEGE STATION, TX 77845 SVC External Other 3,150.00
MDRC NEW YORK, NY 10281 SVC-Training Svc 20,000.00
METROPOLITAN INTERPRETING GROUP TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 22,425.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY INTERMEDIATE UNIT NORRISTOWN, PA 19401-4758 COMM-Events-Promo 1,500.00
MORGAN SIGNS INC THE BARASH GROUP BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 12,519.40

    COMM-Events-Promo 21,480.73

NATHANIEL CASEY BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 SVC External Other 2,000.00
NATIONAL ASSOC OF DIVERSITY OFFICER IN
HIGHER EDUCATION NADOHE FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33304 SVC-Training Svc 2,095.00

NATIONAL CENTER FACULTY DEV & DIVER GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49546 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 86,576.00
NDRI ASSIE LUMUMBA ITHACA, NY 14850 SVC External Other 3,000.00
NELNET BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC VOSAIC LINCOLN, NE 68508 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 12,606.25
NIANRO CONSULTING LONDON, LND WC2A 2JR SVC External Other 2,500.00

    TR-FR-Foreign UFA 1,634.99

NITTANY OFFICE EQUIPMENT INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6299 EQ Non-Capital Equip 170,219.07

    EQ-NC-Furniture 33,649.49

ONE SIXTY OVER NINETY, LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 COMM-Cons-PR-Market 280,000.00
PA PRINCIPALS ASSOCIATION ENOLA, PA 17025 COMM-Events-Promo 2,250.00
PECAN JOY LLC PITTSFIELD, MA 01201 SVC External Other 10,000.00
PENN HILL GROUP LLC WASHINGTON, DC 20001 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 3,000.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 3,139.85

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,109.68

POVERTY & RACE RESEARCH ACTION COUN WASHINGTON, DC 20005 COMM-Events-Promo 2,500.00
QUALTRICS INTERNATIONAL INC QUALTRICS
LLC PROVO, UT 84604 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 3,000.00

RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Primarly Students 7,683.28

    EV-Employee Only 3,696.31

    EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 2,194.00

    TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 8,820.17

RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Employee Only 4,156.90

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Education  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



ROBIN PHELPS-WARD YORKTOWN, IN 47396-6834 SVC External Other 2,000.00
ROMAN LIERA BLOOMFIELD, NJ 07003 SVC External Other 1,500.00
RP ILLUSIONS CORP - MOI DENVER LLC
MUSEUM OF ILLUSIONS - DENVER DENVER, CO 80202 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 8,190.00

SCHNEIDER INC HOWARD INDUSTRIES FAIRVIEW, PA 16415-2912 General Office Exp 4,002.82
SOCIOCULTURAL RESEARCH CONSULTANTS
DEDOOSE REDONDO BEACH, CA 90278 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 5,900.00

SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 49,527.89

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 3,629.00

SORENSON HOLDINGS, LLC SORENSON
COMMUNICATIONS, LLC SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84123 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 19,055.36

SQUARE GROVE LLC UPLIFT DESK AUSTIN, TX 78754 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,514.00
STATE COLLEGE FRIENDS LP TOFTREES GOLF
RESORT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2001 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 13,460.20

STELLA MARIE FLORES-MONTGOMERY ROUND ROCK, TX 78665 SVC External Other 1,500.00
SUNNYBYTE LLC COVINA, CA 91723 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 3,662.46

    IT Software Maint 49,221.74

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 22,654.30

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,872.22

THE EQUITY CONSULTING GROUP INC WILMINGTON, DE 19899 SVC-Training Svc 27,900.00
THE HANOVER RESEARCH COUNCIL LLC BALTIMORE, MD 21297 SVC-Training Svc 300,000.00
TITANIUM SOFTWARE INC HOUSTON, TX 77098-0788 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,473.75
TOP TO BOTTOM INTERIORS INC T2B
INTERIORS ALTOONA, PA 16602-1205 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,991.78

UNIVERSITY COUNCIL EDUCATIONAL ADMI
UCEA EAST LANSING, MI 48824 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,500.00

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH COLLEGE OF
EDUCATION SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84112 SVC-Public Svc-UFA 8,000.00

US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TUSTIN, CA 92780 Fees - Charges 3,265.00
VERNIER SOFTWARE & TECHNOLOGY
VERNIER SCIENCE EDUCATION BEAVERTON, OR 97005 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,273.00

VISTA PROFESSIONAL STUDIOS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7428 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 1,200.00
WHITTIER PUBLICATIONS INC LIDO BEACH, NY 11561 GEN-Bks Bind Vid CD 9,894.00
WJ BLANCHETT CONSULTING SOMERSET, NJ 08873 SVC External Other 2,000.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Education  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



322 SELF STORAGE CENTRE HALL, PA 16828-9156 Warehouse - Storage 2,880.00
3D HERNDON HERNDON, VA 20170-4645 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,424.03
3D SYSTEMS INC ROCK HILL, SC 29730 SUP-Laboratory 9,439.68
ACROSS INTERNATIONAL LLC LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039-1002 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,210.28
ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING COALITON INC WASHINGTON, DC 20006 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 2,500.00
ADVANCED ROTORCRAFT TECHNOLOGY INC FREMONT, CA 94538 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,000.00
ADVISOR LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15228 SVC-Training Svc 2,592.00
AEROTECH INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15238 EQ Non-Capital Equip 16,021.67
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,763.00
ALTAIR ENGINEERING INC DETROIT, MI 48277-1419 IT Software Maint 3,450.05
AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR ENGINEERING ED CHANTILLY, VA 20153-2822 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,500.00
ANITA BORG INSTITUTE FOR WOMEN & TE
ANITAB.ORG SAN MATEO, CA 95816 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 2,200.00

ANTHOLOGY INC OF NEW YORK BOCA RATON, FL 33487 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,000.00
ANTHONY WALKER GOLDEN, CO 80401 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 1,540.00
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 6,935.00
ARCADIA LA PALMA, CA 90623-1048 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,616.88
ARIES FILTERWORKS, INC CAMDEN, NJ 08105 SUP-Laboratory 2,516.42
ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 COMM-Events-Promo 2,500.00

    EV-Primarly Students 2,275.00

ATI INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION APEX, NC 27539 FAB Capital Equipmnt 6,764.76
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,679.32

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 16,024.81

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 4,246.47

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 2,493.60

BARCROFT TECHNOLOGY LLC CHRISTIANA, DE 19702 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,810.00
BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY BD FRANKLIN LAKES, NJ 07417 MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,836.40
BIOPAC SYSTEMS INC GOLETA, CA 93117-3105 SUP-Instructional 20,100.00

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 15,300.00

BLOOMBERG FINANCE LP BOSTON, MA 02241-6604 SVC External Other 1,790.01
BLUEFORS CRYOCOOLER TECHNOLOGIES, I SYRACUSE, NY 13211 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,680.00
BROWN DOG CATERING PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866-1622 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 9,550.75

    EV-Primarly Students 11,108.60

BURKE & COMPANY LLC S P MCCARL & CO ALTOONA, PA 16602 Warehouse - Storage 1,441.34

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,523.13

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 6,580.00

CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS INC DALLAS, TX 75320-2769 IT Software Maint 22,595.00
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
STUDENT-FACULTY PROGRAMS PASADENA, CA 91125 Fees - Charges 3,975.00

CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7032 SUB-above 25000 5,201.71
CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 30,079.14

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 2,131.65

    IT Hardware Maint 3,080.18

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,181.22

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 35,403.57

    

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Engineering  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 5,530.80

    IT Hardware Maint 8,787.04

    IT Sft Mnt MtYr Pre 1,608.11

CHASE ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP INC LOUISVILLE, KY 40299 SVC-Public Svc 14,359.00
CIMQUEST INC BRANCHBURG, NJ 08876-6011 IT Software Maint 13,000.00
CLARIS INTERNATIONAL INC LOS ANGELES, CA 90074-3588 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,981.00
COASTAL INSTRUMENTS AND ELECTRONICS BURGAW, NC 28425 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,155.00
COHERENT NA INC SANTA CLARA, CA 95054 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 7,328.00
COMPUTER DESIGN & INTEGRATION LLC - NEW YORK, NY 10110 IT Software Maint 47,143.82
COMPUTING RESEARCH ASSOCIATION WASHINGTON, DC 20036-5104 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 21,247.00
COMSOL INC BURLINGTON, MA 01803 SUP-Instructional 28,976.00

    IT Software Maint 9,026.00

CONCEPCION DESIGN LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,480.00
COREY JOHNSTON MULTI MEDIA SERVICES BOALSBURG, PA 16827 Fees - Charges 2,000.00
CREATIVE SPRING LLC CREATIVE SPRING JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 58,923.60

    COMM-Cons-PR-Market 37,080.00

CREDLY INC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55437 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 9,000.00

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 9,000.00

DALE OXYGEN INC JOHNSTOWN, PA 15902-1996 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,899.01
DARK SKY NEW MEXICO LLC ANIMAS, NM 88020 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 21,700.00

    SVC External Other 7,475.54

DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 208,899.89

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 6,999.40

    IT Hardware Maint 159,045.94

DELL MARKETING L.P ROUND ROCK, TX 78682-7000 IT Software Maint 17,500.00

DIGI-KEY_ELECTRONICS 3693 THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN
56701-0250 SUP-Laboratory 1,398.11

    CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 4,750.48

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,688.00

DLT SOLUTIONS LLC TECH DATA CORP / TD
SYNNEX PUBLIC S ATLANTA, GA 30374-3359 IT Software Maint 6,137.73

DOING BETTER BUSINESS INC ALTOONA, PA 16602 IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,248.10
DUCKIETOWN INC WILMINGTON, DE 19801 SUP-Instructional 17,311.16
DURAG INC MINNETONKA, MN 55343 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,047.67
ECHO LABORATORIES SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 1,212.63
ECOINVENT ASSOCIATION ZURICH, ZH 8005 IT Software Maint 4,216.65
ECONOMIC MODELING, LLC LIGHTCAST MOSCOW, ID 83843 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 10,250.00
ECS MID-ATLANTIC LLC CHANTILLY, VA 20151 SVC-Safety-Environ 2,600.00
ELSEVIER AMSTERDAM, 08 1043 NX SVC External Other 8,530.00
ELVESYS SAS PARIS, 75 75011 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,873.04
EQUIPMENT DEPOT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19178-7647 CGS-Veh-Rpr-Mnt-UFA 1,607.84
EUROFINS EAG MATERIALS SCIENCE LLC CAROL STREAM, IL 60132-1475 SVC External Other 4,560.00
EVIDENT SCIENTIFIC, MIS INC WALTHAM, MA 02453 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,394.37
EXCEL TECHNOLOGIES INC ENFIELD, CT 06082 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,560.96
EXXACT CORP FREMONT, CA 94538-6407 IT Server-Storag u5K 3,477.91
FILTECH INC MUNHALL, PA 15120 MNT-not OPP dir bill 13,681.00
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 38,453.33

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Engineering  - General Funds 
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    EQ Non-Capital Equip 29,305.74

FLOW SCIENCE INC SANTA FE, NM 87505-4750 SUP-Instructional 3,000.00

    IT Software Maint 12,000.00

FORMASPACE TECHNICAL FURNITURE AUSTIN, TX 78753-9721 Freight Charges 1,218.98

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,991.00

FORMFACTOR INC LIVERMORE, CA 94551 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,354.00
FRAMATOME INC CHICAGO, IL 60673-1299 SUP-Laboratory 1,481.18
GEORGE MOVING & STORAGE INC. FREEDOM, PA 15042 Movg-Relo-Vendor-Tax 7,924.81
GIORGIO VINCIGUERRA PISA, PI 56127 TR-FR-Airfre-Alw F-A 2,426.65
GRADUATE HOTELS FUND III EAST COAST
GRADUATE STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3827 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 18,125.00

    EV-Faculty-Acad Only 2,019.00

GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 SUP-Laboratory 5,149.05

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,029.55

GUIDEPOINT SECURITY LLC HERNDON, VA 20171 IT Software Maint 24,100.00
H5P GROUP AS H5P.COM TROMSX, 19 9008 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,006.74
HAMILTON ENTERPRISES LONG TRAIL
SUSTAINABILITY HUNTINGTON, VT 05462-9779 SUP-Instructional 2,900.00

HANES SUPPLY INC BUFFALO, NY 14206 SVC-Training Svc 4,500.00
HANNON HILL CORPORATION ATLANTA, GA 30305 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 13,147.99
HARRISONS EAT WELL CATERING CENTRE HALL, PA 16828-9238 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-AFA 1,999.95
HAWK RIDGE SYSTEMS_LLC MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043-2272 IT Software Maint 46,425.24
HC PHOTONICS CORP HSINCHU CITY, TWN 30078 SUP-Laboratory 1,650.00
HORIBA INSTRUMENTS INC-HORIBA SCIEN PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,426.00
IMO USA CORP NORTH CHARLESTON, SC 29405 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,987.75
IMPACT MEDIA LAB BOULDER, CO 80305 IT Professional Svc 14,900.00
INT BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKE
IBEW LOCAL 98 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19130 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 2,000.00

INT SOCIETY OF SERVICE INNOVATATION
ISSIP SANTA CLARA, CA 95051 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 5,000.00

INVERCON LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Arch-Eng Svc 31,635.00
J.A. WOOLLAM CO. INC. LINCOLN, NE 68508 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,147.61
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 1,638.00

    COMM-Empl Adv-UnA FA 16,282.75

JOURNAL OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY APOLLO, PA 15613-9618 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 1,406.00
KAHOOT! ASA OSLO, 03 0160 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 5,400.00
KEYSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES INC COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907 EQ Non-Capital Equip 12,243.25

    IT Software Maint 4,907.76

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,112.00

KLENZOID EQUIPMENT CO WAYNE, PA 19087-0444 SUP-Laboratory 7,490.00
LAKELAND TOURS LLC-WORLD CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 Fees - Charges 28,036.00
LAVISION INC YPSILANTI, MI 48197-5440 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 19,231.42
LENOVO US INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3055 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 3,375.00
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORP CARLSBAD, CA 92008 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 12,862.60
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES INVITROGEN CORP CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 SUP-Laboratory 1,553.28
MAGNA-POWER ELECTRONICS INC FLEMINGTON, NJ 08822-6001 EQ Non-Capital Equip 60,675.72
MAGTROL, INC BUFFALO, NY 14224 EQ Non-Capital Equip 29,687.00
MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLO CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 SUB-above 25000 18,297.19
MATERIALISE BEAVERTON, OR 97008 IT Software Maint 6,549.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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MATHESON TRI GAS INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-4297 SUP-Laboratory 10,368.44
MATTERHACKERS INC LAKE FOREST, CA 92630 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,952.70
MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY COMPANY CHICAGO, IL 60680-7690 SUP-Laboratory 34,755.46

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 47,155.20

METTLER-TOLEDO AUTOCHEM INC COLUMBIA, MD 21046 MNT-not OPP dir bill 8,804.80
MIDPOINT INTERNATIONAL INC. CLEANRIVER
RECYCLING SOLUTIONS AURORA, ON L4G 0G9 General Office Exp 5,580.00

MIRROTRON LTD BUDAPEST, 06 2933 Freight Charges 4,100.00

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 244,750.00

MORGAN SIGNS INC THE BARASH GROUP BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 General Office Exp 1,327.87
MPROVE LLC QUEEN, PA 16670 SUP-Instructional 7,141.50

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,793.00

MSE SUPPLIES LLC PHOENIX, AZ 85038-9650 SUP-Laboratory 19,282.13
MTI CORPORATION RICHMOND, CA 94804 SUP-Laboratory 6,979.12

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,664.60

MTS SYSTEMS CORP EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55344 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,578.90

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 21,384.95

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 8,846.40

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,936.00

MUSE SEMICONDUCTOR LLC AURORA, CO 80016-6140 SVC External Other 2,000.00
MWI INC ROCHESTER, NY 14623 SUP-Laboratory 8,977.55
NATIONAL INSTRUMENTS CORP DALLAS, TX 75320-2262 IT Software Maint 12,477.00
NATURALPOINT INC CORVALLIS, OR 97333 EQ Non-Capital Equip 58,686.89
NETA SCIENTIFIC INC BOSTON, MA 02241 SUP-Laboratory 1,395.60
NEWARK ELEC 31290757 CHICAGO, IL 60640-4478 EQ Non-Capital Equip 19,180.21
NEWARK ELEMENT14 NEWARK
CORPORATION RICHFIELD, OH 44286 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 48,424.08

NITRIDE SOLUTIONS INC WICHITA, KS 67213 SUP-Laboratory 5,625.00
NITTANY OFFICE EQUIPMENT INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6299 EQ Non-Capital Equip 10,448.20
NTT ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION SUNNYVALE, CA 94085 SUP-Laboratory 5,980.00
ORIGINLAB CORP NORTHAMPTON, MA 01060-4408 IT Software Maint 3,794.00
OWINO TECH CONSULTANCY KISUMU, # 00100 SVC External Other 3,500.00
PARADIGM PROPERTIES GROUP,INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2765 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 1,120.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 10,655.41

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 1,214.82

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,295.97

PENNONI ASSOCIATES INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182 SVC-Training Svc 9,320.00
PENOCO INC PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-7542 SVC-Safety-Environ 4,847.00
PERKINELMER U.S. LLC SHELTON, CT 06484 SUP-Laboratory 2,925.60
PHILLIPS WORKPLACE INTERIORS INC HARRISBURG, PA 17112-2765 EQ Non-Capital Equip 34,187.11
PINNACLE INVESTIGATIONS CORP SPOKANE VALLEY, WA 99212 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 1,560.69
PLANEWAVE INSTRUMENTS, INC. ADRIAN, MI 49221 EQ Non-Capital Equip 87,894.76
PLANTE & MORAN PLLC PORTAGE, MI 49002-0483 SVC-Bus-Auditg Svc 5,200.00
PLETTENBERG ELEKTROMOTOREN BAUNATAL, 06 34225 EQ Non-Capital Equip 12,911.50
POOLE ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2290 SVC External Other 1,937.50
POTOMAC PHOTONICS INC HALETHORPE, MD 21227-3863 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,160.00
PRO-CUT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC
PRO-CUT CONCRETE SAWING & DRILLING CAMP HILL, PA 17011-4216 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 4,300.00

PRUSA RESEARCH AS PRAGUE, 11 170 00 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,688.15
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PRUSA RESEARCH AS PRAGUE, 11 170 00 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,688.15
QUANTUM FOCUS INSTRUMENTS CORP VISTA, CA 92081 SVC External Other 1,945.35
R-V INDUSTRIES INC HONEY BROOK, PA 19344-1347 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 63,095.00
R.L. SWEARER COMPANY, INC. CORAOPOLIS, PA 15108 Freight Charges 71,120.98
RAITH AMERICA TROY, NY 12180-8346 SUP-Instructional 9,000.02
RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 4,278.00

    EV-Primarly Students 7,101.88

    TR-ST-In-State AFA 4,501.53

RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 19,765.57
RE FARM CAFE, LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3933 EV-Employee Only 3,690.00
ROBOTIS INC CORONA, CA 92878 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,585.85
SAMUEL SILVA DE OLIVEIRA STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 3,000.00
SANI MEMBRANES A/S FARUM, 001 3520 SUP-Laboratory 5,338.26
SCIENCE CORPORATION DURHAM, NC 27709 EQ Non-Capital Equip 18,750.00
SHIMADZU SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-0511 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,575.30
SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC HARLEYSVILLE, PA 19438 SUP-Instructional 4,992.00
SIEMENS INDUSTRY SOFTWARE INC PLANO, TX 75024 IT Software Maint 2,970.00
SIGMA ALDRICH INC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63103 SUP-Laboratory 16,089.40
SIGNATURE ENGRAVING MISKAS INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3886 Fees - Charges 3,720.00
SNAP ON INC SNAP ON INDUSTRIAL CRYSTAL LAKE, IL 60014 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,931.17
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 64,851.17
SOTERIX MEDICAL INC WOODBRIDGE, NJ 07095 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,000.00
SPRINGER NATURE CUSTOMER SERVICE CE NEW YORK, NY 10004 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 6,790.00

    SVC External Other 2,565.00

STATE COLLEGE FRIENDS LP TOFTREES GOLF
RESORT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2001 EV-Faculty-Acad Only 6,937.80

    EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 10,630.52

STERLING MACHINE TECHNOLOGIES INC PALMYRA, PA 17078-8980 EQ Non-Capital Equip 39,496.05
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 20,151.03

    SUP-Food Supplies 1,246.51

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,217.98

SYNOPSYS INC SUNNYVALE, CA 94085 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,000.00
TECHNICAL GLASS PRODUCTS INC PAINESVILLE, OH 44077 SUP-Laboratory 3,523.00
TECPLOT INC BELLEVUE, WA 98015-2708 IT Software Maint 8,576.00
TESTFORCE USA INC ADDISON, TX 75001 SUP-Laboratory 82,556.48
TEXAS A&M ENGINEERING EXPERIMENT ST
SPONSORED RESEARCH SERVICES COLLEGE STATION, TX 77845 SUB-above 25000 48,271.42

THE APIEA LLC ASIA-PACIFIC ACADEMIC WENATCHEE, WA 98807 Fees - Charges 2,750.00
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-9013 Fees - Charges 1,100.00
THE HR OFFICE, INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7454 SVC-Adm-Temp Emp AFA 3,496.57
THE UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA MISSOULA, MT 59812-4104 SUB-above 25000 9,546.67
THOMAS SCIENTIFIC LLC THOMAS
SCIENTIFIC HOLDINGS LLC SWEDESBORO, NJ 08085 SUP-Laboratory 3,678.12

THORLABS INC NEWTON, NJ 07860-2402 SUP-Laboratory 4,356.23

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,099.09

TODD GIDDINGS & ASSOCIATES INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Safety-Environ 3,055.00
TOP RIDGE INC PATTON, PA 16668 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 6,800.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,125.00
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    SVC External Other 16,920.00

    CON-Elec Contractors 9,075.00

TRYGVE ENTERPRISES LLC FUEL CELL STORE BRYAN, TX 77807 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,839.00
TURNITIN HOLDINGS LLC TURNITIN LLC OAKLAND, CA 94612 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 37,274.72
ULTRARAY GROUP INC OAKVILLE, ON L6L 6M5 FAB Capital Equipmnt 70,775.00
US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 Fees - Charges 3,520.00

    Fees - Charges 38,990.00

VACOM USA LLC NAPLES, FL 34104 SUP-Laboratory 6,034.24
VERBIT INC AUTOMATIC SYNC
TECHNOLOGIES LLC NEW YORK, NY 10116 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 3,916.70

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 2,594.25

VERE INC NEW KENSINGTON, PA 15068-4549 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,436.00
VERTICAL FLIGHT SOCIETY FAIRFAX, VA 22031 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 3,900.00
VIAS ACADEMIA LLC VIAS3D ACADEMIA HOUSTON, TX 77084 IT Software Maint 5,845.15
VISUAL GRAPHIC SYSTEMS INC CARLSTADT, NJ 07072 General Office Exp 3,085.00
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 General Office Exp 1,249.82

    SUP-Laboratory 29,595.88

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 13,988.66

WATERS TECHNOLOGIES CORP- TA INSTRU NEW CASTLE, DE 19720-2795 MNT-not OPP dir bill 15,840.00
WEPA INC PELHAM, AL 35124 General Office Exp 1,194.00
WERFEN USA LLC BEDFORD, MA 01730 SUP-Laboratory 1,187.97

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 5,801.52

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC
WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC CHICAGO, IL 60694-4714 SUB-above 25000 10,133.70

WISE INVESTIGATOR LLC DURHAM, NC 27707 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 6,000.00
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+Ñ+Ù+Ò HOTEL ESTABLISHMENT IKE
ACADEMIAS HOTEL AUTOGRAPH COLLECTIO ATHENS, 06 106 72 TR-FR-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 18,579.94

3PLAY MEDIA INC BOSTON, MA 02114 SVC External Other 1,854.60
9TO5 SEATING LLC HAWTHORNE, CA 90250 EQ-NC-Furniture 16,980.60
ACADEMY OF LEISURE SCIENCES CHAMPAIGN, IL 61822 COMM-Events-Promo 3,000.00
ACCREDITATION COUNCIL FOR EDUCATION
IN NUTRITION & DIETETICS CHICAGO, IL 60673-1258 Fees - Charges 5,510.00

ACI GIFT CARDS LLC SEATTLE, WA 98109 SVC-Research Partic 44,825.00
ALLENWAY ASSOCIATES LTD STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 19,206.98
AMERIGO-ÁSCIENTIFIC-ÁINC HAUPPAUGUE, NY 11788 SUP-Laboratory 8,160.00
ANJA LEE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-3659 PAR-Stipend-Part 4,000.00
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 34,027.02
ASSOC OF UNIV PROGRAMS IN HEALTH A
AUPHA WASHINGTON, DC 20036 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 10,470.00

ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 COMM-Events-Promo 2,500.00

    Fees - Charges UFA 1,200.00

ATHENS AIRPORT HOTEL COMPANY S A
SOFITEL ATHENS AIRPORT ATHENS, 06 190 19 TR-FR-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 4,125.45

ATMOTECH INC. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,950.00
AVI SPL LLC TAMPA, FL 33634 IT Professional Svc 7,919.41
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 General Office Exp 1,668.72

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,078.87

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 33,785.58

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 32,617.70

BETIS PANAGOITIS BETIS TRAVEL ATHENS, 06 117 42 EV-Primarly Students 13,155.56
BEYOND THE ANKOBRA LOS ANGELES, CA 90008 SVC External Other 2,000.00
BIO RAD LABORATORIES INC HERCULES, CA 94547 SUP-Laboratory 1,054.00

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,549.00

BIODEX MEDICAL SYSTEMS INC SHIRLEY, NY 11967 EQ-NC-Furniture 4,500.00
BKIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD - KINARM KINGSTON, ON K7K 2L9 IT Software Maint 10,643.98
BLAST LEARNING NEWBURY PARK, CA 91320 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 6,600.00

    SVC-Training Svc 2,500.00

C&R VIP INC C&R BUS TOURS SAINT CLAIR, PA 17970 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 2,251.00
CALIBRATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC BOZEMAN, MT 59718 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 11,155.75
CALM.COM INC PALO ALTO, CA 94301 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 16,104.00
CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY LLC WHITE PLAINS, NY 10601 EQ Non-Capital Equip 59,342.94
CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 12,156.65
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 General Office Exp 1,677.61

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,082.18

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 2,133.73

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 17,652.00

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 4,698.29

CHIEF AWESOME LLC NITTANY CATERING BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-8465 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 3,343.19
CHRISTINE HEIM BERLIN, 11 14169 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 14,000.00
CIEE INC SOUTH PORTLAND, ME 04106 Fees - Charges 91,000.00
COMM ON ACCRED HEALTHCARE
MANAGEMEN CAHME SPRING HOUSE, PA 19477-0911 Fees - Charges 13,900.00
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COMMISSION ON ACCREDITATION OF ATHL CHICAGO, IL 60677-1613 Fees - Charges 6,000.00
CORLISS OUTLEY EASLEY, SC 29642-8638 SVC External Other 1,250.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,034.98

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,904.17

DIAMOND DIAGNOSTICS INC HOLLISTON, MA 01746 EQ-NC-Furniture 5,000.00
DOCEO OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC YORK, PA 17402 IT Software Maint 2,201.00
DUKE UNIVERSITY DURHAM, NC 27710 Fees - Charges 1,722.37
DYNATA LLC SHELTON, CT 06484 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 7,925.00
EASTON COACH COMPANY AKRON, OH 44333 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 9,543.00
FATTY ACID RESEARCH INSTITUTE SIOUX CENTER, IA 51250 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 3,000.00
FEDEX PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7461 Postage and Mailings 1,266.79
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Instructional 1,348.60

    SUP-Laboratory 82,171.05

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 22,843.55

FOUR KITCHENS BEAVERTON, OR 97008 IT Professional Svc 113,337.00
FRANCISCO DAVID BENAVIDES JARAMILLO BUFFALO, NY 14226-3126 SVC External Other 1,500.00
FRASER CENTRE HOTEL LLC HYATT PLACE
STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4819 TR-ST-Otr Trn Alw FA 1,348.32

    TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 20,418.90

FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS LLC CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 4,420.00
FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS, LL CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 1,410.00
GENESEE SCIENTIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC
GENESEE SCIENTIFIC, LLC EL CAJON, CA 92020-1833 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,126.60

GREENLAND'S LODGE WARRIORS MARK, PA 16877 EV-Employee Only 2,846.00
GREGORY ALAN SEIPLE LEBANON, PA 17042-8029 SVC-Honoraria 2,000.00
H5P GROUP AS H5P.COM TROMSX, 19 9008 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,980.16
HARRISONS EAT WELL CATERING CENTRE HALL, PA 16828-9238 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 2,778.96
HARVARD BIOSCIENCE INC HARVARD
APPARATUS BOSTON, MA 02284-5566 SUP-Laboratory 7,009.38

HEALTH FORUM LLC CHICAGO, IL 60606 Data Use Subs Lic 29,792.00
HEATHER SNYDER PENN RUN, PA 15765 SVC-Honoraria 1,250.00
HENRY SCHEIN INC. MELVILLE, NY 11747 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,317.12
HOOTSUITE VANCOUVER, BC V5T 4L1 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 31,998.90
I MILLER PRECISION OPTICAL INSTRUME
MICROSCOPE CENTRAL WILLOW GROVE, PA 19090 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,696.04

ICOMP CONSULTING INC RAMARA, ON L3V 0N5 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 6,000.00
INTERNATIONAL CHRIE RICHMOND, VA 23233 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,185.00

    MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 1,185.00

JALI MEDICAL INC FRAMINGHAM, MA 01701 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,000.00

    SVC External Other 4,014.00

JAMF SOFTWARE LLC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55401 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,780.00
JANA MARIE FOUNDATION STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 4,150.00
JARED ANDREW BILCHAK PORTAGE, PA 15946 SVC-Honoraria 1,250.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 18,911.75
K KNOX PRODUCTIONS CO PHILADELPHIA, PA 19150 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 10,000.00
LAERDAL MEDICAL CORPORATION WAPPINGERS FALLS, NY 12590 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,659.34

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 7,000.00

    RENT-Oper Leas-equip 12,066.00

LANSWEEPER INC AUSTIN, TX 78759 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 7,868.00
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LARRY & JIMMY INC BELLE CITY BITES BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 EV-Primarly Students 3,036.00

    EV-Employee Only 1,188.00

LENOVO US INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3055 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 204,021.43

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 21,524.81

LETSFIT / LLC-ATHLETEKS/LETSCOM SUNRISE, FL 33325-6219 SUP-Laboratory 16,428.00
LEVIN FURNITURE LLC LEVIN FURNITURE SMITHTON, PA 15479 EQ-NC-Furniture 5,499.96
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES INVITROGEN CORP CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 SUP-Laboratory 23,842.07
MANGO TECHNOLOGIES INC CLICKUP SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 5,304.00
MARIE LANE BAKERY BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 COMM-Events-Promo 2,250.00
MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL RICHMOND, VA 23233 SUP-Laboratory 1,083.93

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 5,994.65

MDPI AG BASEL, BS 4052 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,963.11
MEDIKEEPER INC SAN DIEGO, CA 92121 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 18,029.75
MESO SCALE DIAGNOSTICS LLC MESO SCALE
DISCOVERY ROCKVILLE, MD 20850 SUP-Laboratory 20,923.90

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,400.00

MFOUR ENTERPRISES INC-HOAG'S CATERI STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7570 EV-Primarly Students 3,450.83
MOBILE COACH LLC PROVO, UT 84601 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 1,225.00
MTS SYSTEMS CORP EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55344 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,459.00
NTL ENVIRONMENTAL & RECREATION RES
NERRA

PENNSYLVANIA FURNACE, PA
16865 COMM-Events-Promo 3,000.00

OTICON INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-4996 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 1,643.10

    CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 27,931.27

OVATIONS FOOD SERVICES LP OVG
HOSPITALITY UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 3,704.18

PA DECA MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 COMM-Events-Promo 1,150.00
PACKBACK INC CHICAGO, IL 60603 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,136.00
PARVO MEDICS INC SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84103 EQ-NC-Furniture 2,500.00
PAUL HAZI PHOTOGRAPHY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2467 SVC External Other 1,670.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 16,800.80

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,459.63

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,250.39

    EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 1,626.15

PENN STATE HEALTH HERSHEY, PA 17033 SVC-Health-Med 88,980.00
PHOENIX PHARMACEUTICALS INC BURLINGAME, CA 94010 SUP-Laboratory 1,009.55
PING INC PHOENIX, AZ 85072-2450 General Office Exp 6,120.00
PREMIER OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC PREMIER
ENVIRONMENTS WILLOW GROVE, PA 19090 EQ-NC-Furniture 8,375.00

PROFORMA CINCINNATI, OH 45264-0814 COMM-Events-Promo 1,243.70
QIAGEN LLC GERMANTOWN, MD 20874 SUP-Laboratory 6,386.24

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 28,528.00

RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Primarly Students 10,217.97
RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Primarly Students 14,955.60

    Parking 1,004.00

    TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 9,009.13

RIPPLE SCIENCE CORPORATION ANN ARBOR, MI 48107 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,800.00
ROBERT A ETCHELLS SR STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2415 SVC-Honoraria 3,000.00
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46256 SVC External Other 7,275.12
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ROSEN PLAZA HOTEL ORLANDO, FL 32819-8100 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 2,360.50
SALIMETRICS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-6605 SUP-Laboratory 4,237.00
SARAH HAJJAR WAYNE, NJ 07470 PAR-Stipend-Part 2,000.00
SCHNEIDER INC HOWARD INDUSTRIES FAIRVIEW, PA 16415-2912 EQ Non-Capital Equip 17,001.01
SEATTLE UNION STREET ASSOCIATES
SHERATON SEATTLE HOTEL SEATTLE, WA 98101 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 15,545.56

SENSOSCIENTIFIC INC SIMI VALLEY, CA 93065-1921 MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,752.00
SETH POWERS AVON, CT 06001 SVC External Other 5,000.00
SHENK ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT COMPANY
SHENK COMPANY MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 COMM-Events-Promo 7,177.60

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP SOMERSET, NJ 08873 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,679.00

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 36,484.00

SIGMA ALDRICH INC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63103 SUP-Laboratory 11,885.04

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,935.00

SIGN LANGUAGE SPECIALISTS WESTERN P JOHNSTOWN, PA 15905-4643 SVC-Health-Med 4,752.00
SMARTSHEET INC BELLEVUE, WA 98004 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,100.00
SMELTZ'S MORTUARY TRANSPORTATION CO LYKENS, PA 17048-1212 SVC External Other 2,600.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 39,030.15
STONEHEARTH OPEN LEARNING OPPORTUNI
SOLO CONWAY, NH 03818-3150 SVC-Training Svc 7,536.50

SUPPLYSOURCE INC WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-6007 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,644.58

    EQ-NC-Furniture 84,424.63

SUPPLYSOURCE INC & TANNER OF PA STS
INNOVATIVE INTERIORS MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,122.16

    EQ-NC-Furniture 52,648.70

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 23,743.64

    SUP-Fd Supplies-UFA 1,264.35

    EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 1,823.39

TAYLOR & FRANCIS GROUP INFORMA UK
LIMITED LONDON, LND SW1P 1WG General Office Exp 1,358.15

THE ORANGE SIMULATION CO LTD CHRISTCHURCH, DO BH23 6NX IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,915.75
THE RASE PROJECT LANCASTER, PA 17602 SVC External Other 7,068.28
THOMAS JEFFERSON UNIVERSITY PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,750.00
TRI-STATE EVENTS MAGAZINE INC
MID-ATLANTIC EVENTS MAGAZINE HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA 19006 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 1,750.00

    COMM-Media Buy-Trad 1,750.00

UAB TELEMED TELEMED VILNIUS VILNIAUS MIESTAS, #
03154 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,190.00

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA LINCOLN
BUREAU OF SOCIOLOGICAL RESE LINCOLN, NE 68588 SVC External Other 15,303.03

US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TUSTIN, CA 92780 Fees - Charges 5,145.00
VERINEXT CORP. BLUE BELL, PA 19422 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 31,480.00
VIOCARE INC PRINCETON, NJ 08542 IT Software Maint 1,700.00
VISTA PROFESSIONAL STUDIOS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7428 SVC External Other 2,800.00
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Laboratory 40,271.04

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 23,239.57

WAUPELANI HEALTH LLC FASTHSR GLEN ALLEN, VA 23059-5379 SVC-Health-Med 4,000.00
WILBURN MEDICAL USA KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284-3241 SUP-Laboratory 7,091.07

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Health & Human Development  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 61,375.00
ASA REYNOLDS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Non-employ Award 1,750.00
ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 COMM-CreDesPrd-Digit 5,000.00

    COMM-Events-Promo 5,450.00

    EV-Primarly Students 4,500.00

    EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 4,500.00

    TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 1,723.00

ASSOCIATION FOR COMPUTING MACHINERY NEW YORK, NY 10019 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 2,058.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 26,738.23

    IT Server-Storag u5K 1,253.66

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 2,465.11

BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 SVC-Research Partic 7,790.00
BRYAN LUKE SHABROSKI STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Non-employ Award 1,500.00
CATHERINE WIECZOREK-BERKES ODENTON, MD 21113 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 6,652.64
CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 19,878.01

    IT Hardware Maint 1,609.81

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,736.83

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 9,045.53

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 45,174.59

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 5,496.29

    IT Server-Storag u5K 1,610.52

    IT Hardware Maint 13,640.25

CENTRE COUNTY UNITED WAY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 COMM-Events-Promo 2,500.00
CHIEF AWESOME LLC NITTANY CATERING BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-8465 EV-Employee Only 2,103.19
CMD-IT INC. LEMONT, IL 60439-4489 COMM-Cons-PR-Market 7,500.00

    CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 3,820.00

COMPUTING RESEARCH ASSOCIATION WASHINGTON, DC 20036-5104 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 13,500.00
CORBETT INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401 EQ Non-Capital Equip 165,127.96
CORDOC-CO LLC BURBANK, CA 91505 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 2,000.00
CORNFLOWER LABS LLC DENVER, CO 80218 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 106,000.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 120,221.98

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 35,202.12

    IT Hardware Maint 99,080.13

DOBIL LABORATORIES INC GLENSHAW, PA 15116-1700 General Office Exp 9,550.00

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 15,048.00

FINDLAYS TALL TIMBER DISTRIBUTION PENN
CENTRE LOGISTIC FINDLAY, OH 45839-0952 Warehouse - Storage 3,250.00

FROGHOUSE LLC PHOENIX, AZ 85016 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 12,000.00
FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS, LL CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 6,550.00
HEATHER COSTA AKRON, OH 44313 SVC External Other 2,500.00
HUMAN COMPUTER INTERACTION CONSORTI
HCIC MADISON, WI 53706 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 3,500.00

JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 1,585.00

    

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Information Sciences & Technology  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



    COMM-Empl Adv-UnA FA 5,875.00

LENOVO US INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3055 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 10,205.00
NITTANY ENTERTAINMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Ent-Gst-Donr-etc 1,700.00
PARTNERS IN RECOGNITION INC FORT LORAMIE, OH 45845 COMM-Events-Promo 30,425.47
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 2,079.40
PREMIER OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC PREMIER
ENVIRONMENTS WILLOW GROVE, PA 19090 EQ Non-Capital Equip 49,601.09

QA CAFE LLC DOVER, NH 03820 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,239.70
RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 24,748.35
REBECCA RICKS SANDY, UT 84092-4149 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 10,000.00
REMOTE SPARK CORP CALGARY, AB T3K 0A8 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 7,200.00
SALESFORCE DALLAS, TX 75320-3141 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 3,024.00
SHAOQING ZHANG STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC-Non-employ Award 1,200.00
SIGNATURE ENGRAVING MISKAS INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3886 Empl Awd-no-tx-Al FA 3,350.00
SMARTSHEET INC BELLEVUE, WA 98004 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 31,433.34
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 29,886.10

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 1,719.00

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 1,930.97
THE PHD PROJECT ASSOCIATION THE PHD
PROJECT MONTVALE, NJ 07645 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 15,000.00

THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA IOWA CITY, IA 52242-5003 IT Software Maint 7,094.00
US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TUSTIN, CA 92780 Fees - Charges 15,020.00
YEN NGOC DUONG CHARLOTTE, NC 28211 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 2,640.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Information Sciences & Technology  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



4IMPRINT OSHKOSH, WI 54901 Fees - Charges 10,417.32
A D KING FOUNDATION INC STOCKBRIDGE, GA 30281 SVC External Other 1,500.00
CENTER STRATEGIC & INTERNATIONAL ST
CSIS INC WASHINGTON, DC 20036-3206 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 30,000.00

COUNCIL ON FOREIGN RELATIONS, INC NEW YORK, NY 10065 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 10,331.33
DOUG LEGORE MEDIA LLC CARLISLE, PA 17015-9042 COMM-Cons-PR-Market 7,000.00
FOREIGN POLICY WASHINGTON, DC 20005 Fees - Charges 20,000.00
FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS LLC CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Fees - Charges 4,695.00

    SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 3,950.00

I-NEW LLC ATLANTA, GA 30318 SVC External Other 1,500.00
INTERSECTION MEDIA LLC NEW YORK, NY 10016 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 10,000.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 1,063.00
JOSHUA LANDIS OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73120 SVC-Public Svc-UFA 3,000.00
JUMPCREW LLC NASHVILLE, TN 37228 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 5,000.00
MFOUR ENTERPRISES INC-HOAG'S CATERI STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7570 EV-Primarly Students 8,400.70
OUTFRONT MEDIA NEWARK, NJ 07188-0074 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 9,000.00
RICHLAND CREEK MEDIA MILITARY BRANDS NASHVILLE, TN 37212 COMM-Cons-PR-Market 10,000.00
SERVICE TO SCHOOL WASHINGTON, DC 20009-2891 COMM-Cons-PR-Market 5,000.00
US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TUSTIN, CA 92780 Fees - Charges 3,765.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  International Affairs  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



4IMPRINT OSHKOSH, WI 54901 General Office Exp 4,257.29
8MM PRODUCTIONS LTD DONCASTER, # DN1 2NH EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,599.50
AARON SHAPIRO CARRBORO, NC 27510 SVC External Other 1,500.00
AASHITA ANAND CRAWLEY, SW RH11 9JZ SVC External Other 18,820.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,500.00

ABIGAIL EUGENIA CELIS LAGO VISTA, TX 78645 SVC External Other 1,500.00
ACADEMIC STUDIES PRESS, INC. NEWTON, MA 02464 Fees - Charges 4,834.00
ACADEMY OF MANAGEMENT VALHALLA, NY 10595 Fees - Charges 5,000.00
ACROSS AND BETWEEN LLC CHICAGO, IL 60615 SVC External Other 15,000.00
ACT LEADERSHIP CORPORATION ALEXANDRIA, VA 22308 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 7,995.00
ADAM MAHOMED HABIB CAMDEN, LND WC1B 5AH SVC External Other 2,142.86
ADECCO EMPLOYMENT SERVICES JACKSONVILLE, PA 32246 SVC External Other 3,424.00
AMBER RANCE WILMINGTON, DE 19810 SVC External Other 2,500.00
AMERICAN PROGRAM BUREAU INC NEWTON, MA 02458-2817 SVC External Other 10,000.00
AMIT HAI COHEN NEW ORLEANS, LA 70119-5236 SVC External Other 3,000.00
ANN THOMAS MOFFETT WILMINGTON, DE 19803 SVC External Other 2,000.00
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 113,033.00
APTECH SYSTEMS INC HIGLEY, AZ 85236-0618 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 4,550.00
ARNOLD PONELA JOHANNESBURG, GP 2154 SVC External Other 13,375.00
ASOCIACION INTERNACIONAL DE ESTUDIOS
DECOLONIALES CATALUNYA, 08 08030 Fees - Charges 1,112.76

    CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 1,112.76

ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 EV-Primarly Students 26,750.00
AYUKO TAKEDA YOTSUKAIDO-SHI, 12 284-0042 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 1,862.62
AYUMI INOUCHI TSUKUBA, 08 305-0045 TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 2,356.50
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 SUP-C-H-Electrical 2,079.92

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 28,763.01

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 32,246.93

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 11,183.85

    IT Server-Storag u5K 2,371.16

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 6,152.37

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 4,045.55

    IT Hardware Maint 27,908.61

    EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 1,194.09

BEAR RIVER BAND OF THE ROHNERVILLE LOLETA, CA 95551 TR-CN-Airfre-Alw F-A 3,346.58
BETTINA PETERS MANNHEIM, 08 68163 TR-FR-Airfre-Alw F-A 1,185.49
BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 EV-Primarly Students 1,125.00

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 2,000.00

    SVC-Research Partic 14,085.00

BLOOMBERG FINANCE LP BOSTON, MA 02241-6604 General Office Exp 22,500.00

    SVC External Other 15,000.00

BMA RESOURCES LLC HARRISBURG, PA 17111 SVC External Other 5,000.00
BOOKCOMP INC BELMONT, MI 49306-9609 SVC External Other 1,258.00
BOYDELL & BREWER LTD MARTLESHAM, SK IP12 4RB SVC External Other 1,481.07
BRAIN VISION LLC MORRISVILLE, NC 27560 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,002.80

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Liberal Arts  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



BRIDGETTE NOFSINGER PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 SVC External Other 7,595.00
BULLDOG PRODUCTION HOUSE LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC External Other 4,500.00
CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 17,560.81

    IT Hardware Maint 3,060.71

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,522.50

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 6,965.64

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 26,123.48

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 3,359.97

    IT Hardware Maint 14,330.68

CEA ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314-1798 Fees - Charges 2,498.60
CENTRE FOR MONITORING INDIAN ECONOM MUMBAI, 13 400093 General Office Exp 3,480.00
CHIEF AWESOME LLC NITTANY CATERING BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-8465 EV-Employee Only 2,418.68

    SVC External Other 4,767.18

CLAIRE CERUTI JOHANNESBURG, GP 2198 SVC External Other 6,500.00
COLLECTIVE SPEAKERS LLC WINDSOR, CO 80550 SVC External Other 6,000.00
COLLEGIATE PRIDE INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2756 SVC External Other 2,622.36
CORRIGAN MOVING SYSTEMS-NEW YORK, L ROCHESTER, NY 14623 Movg-Relo-Vendor-Tax 12,234.41
CORRIGAN-PENNSYLVANIA LLC WARRENDALE, PA 15086 Movg-Relo-Vendor-Tax 29,190.46
DAVID RANDALL ROEDIGER LAWRENCE, KS 66044 SVC External Other 1,530.00
DAVIS AND DENT LLC OAKLAND, CA 94605-5041 SVC External Other 3,000.00
DELAWARE ACADEMY OF VOCAL ARTS
ELEVATE VOCAL ARTS WILMINGTON, DE 19899 SVC External Other 1,500.00

DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 240,327.03

    IT Hardware Maint 47,831.13

DENA SAMUELS CONSULTING ALEXANDRIA, VA 22302 SVC External Other 4,000.00
DESTINATION LIFE LLC ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401 SVC External Other 2,000.00
DO THE RIGHT FILMS NEW YORK, NY 10016 SVC External Other 1,050.00
DOBIL LABORATORIES INC GLENSHAW, PA 15116-1700 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,869.00
DOUBLEBACK PRODUCTIONS LLC WASHINGTON, DC 20001 SVC External Other 1,150.00
DR PAHR INGENIEURS EU PFAFFSTATTEN, NOE 2511 IT Software Maint 9,176.74
E.J. GRAFF CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 SVC External Other 3,375.00
EMMANUEL PADDY CAPE COAST, # 00000 SVC External Other 2,274.00
EMT AGENCY LLC NEW YORK, NY 10021 SVC External Other 4,730.00
ENSOFTEK INC BEAVERTON, OR 97006-4914 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 3,800.00
ERI SAKAI SUGINAMI, 13 01660003 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 2,114.58
ERIC J SPIELVOGEL BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 SVC External Other 4,500.00
ESCP EUROPE WIRTSCHAFTHOCHSCHULE E. BERLIN, # 14059 SUP-Instructional 3,302.20
FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF CHICAGO CHICAGO, IL 60604 TR-CN-Airfre-Alw F-A 1,171.84

FERNANDO ALBERTO BEDOYA TORRICO CDAD AUTONOMA DE BUENOS
AIRES, 01 1290 SVC External Other 1,428.57

FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 15,087.84
FRASER CENTRE HOTEL LLC HYATT PLACE
STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4819 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 8,765.67

FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS LLC CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Fees - Charges 2,855.00

    TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 3,860.00

GAD BARNEA HAIFA, 02 34345 TR-CN-Airfre-Alw F-A 1,483.98
GALLERY SYSTEMS INC NEW YORK, NY 10006 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,570.00

    SVC External Other 6,140.00

GEOCARTOGRAPHY KNOWLEDGE GROUP TEL AVIV, 06 6492105 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 3,900.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Liberal Arts  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



GEOCARTOGRAPHY KNOWLEDGE GROUP TEL AVIV, 06 6492105 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 3,900.00
GEORGE MOVING & STORAGE INC. FREEDOM, PA 15042 Movg-Relo-Vendor-Tax 5,725.58
GILAD WENIG BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90210 SVC External Other 2,500.00
GLENIS REDMOND MAULDIN, SC 29662-2450 SVC External Other 3,000.00
GLOBAL LABOUR UNIVERSITY FREUNDE UND
FORDERER EV BERLIN, 11 10405 Fees - Charges 6,400.00

    SVC External Other 3,240.00

GOTEBORGS UNIVERSITET
FORETAGSEKONOMISKA INST GOTEBORG, 019 405 30 TR-FR-Ml-Per Di AFA 7,581.48

GRADUATE HOTELS FUND III EAST COAST
GRADUATE STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3827 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 2,030.90

    EV-Employee Only 6,328.60

    TR-PS-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 7,734.82

    TR-PS-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 5,530.02

GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,125.26
HARRISONS EAT WELL CATERING CENTRE HALL, PA 16828-9238 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-AFA 2,646.71

    EV-Primarly Students 1,154.12

HEATHER GALLO DARIEN, CT 06820 TR-DM-Airfre-Alw F-A 1,089.76
HOMEPLXCE CEDAR CITY, UT 84720 SVC External Other 2,000.00
HU FU CNTR EAST ASAIN DEMOCRATIC ST
NATIONAL TAIWAN UNIVERSITY TAIPEI, TPE 10617 Fees - Charges 3,500.00

HYBRID NEWS LIMITED BRISTOL, GL BS1 4HX General Office Exp 35,235.00
I AM ART N MOTION DOVER, DE 19901 SVC External Other 1,500.00
INTERNATIONAL BOOK IMPORT SERVICE I LYNCHBURG, TN 37352-8188 GEN-Bks Bind Vid CD 2,048.41
JAMES SPINTI RED WING, MN 55066-3649 SVC External Other 1,500.00

JANEFFER KARIMA MURIUKI NYAHURURU TOWN, LAIKIPIA, #
20300 SVC External Other 4,260.00

JENNIFER MCDONALD LAWRENCE, KS 66047 SVC External Other 29,250.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 22,741.00
JOHN ERNEST NEWARK, DE 19713 SVC External Other 1,500.00
JOLIE COOKE-ETRANSCRIPTION SOLUTION GRIFFIN, GA 30224 SVC External Other 3,510.00
KAAN BOKE ESPOO UUSIMAA, # 02610 SVC External Other 2,100.00
KALINDI VORA NEW HAVEN, CT 06511 SVC External Other 1,500.00
KAR LYE TAM KUALA LUMPUR, # 50470 General Office Exp 8,400.00

    Fees - Charges 4,800.00

    TR-FR-Otr Trn Alw FA 7,000.00

    TR-FR-Ml-Per Di AFA 3,600.00

KEVIN QUASHIE PROVIDENCE, RI 02903 SVC External Other 2,500.00
KFIR ELIAZ NEW YORK, NY 10012 TR-FR-Airfre-Alw F-A 1,133.51
KUN ZHANG SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85258-5163 TR-FR-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 4,430.24
LA-CHELLE M DICKENSON MIDDLETOWN, DE 19709 SVC External Other 1,500.00
LABOR & EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS ASSOC
LER CHAMPAIGN, IL 61820 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 5,000.00

LAKELAND TOURS WORLDSTRIDES CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 3,000.00
LUIS MULERO WILMINGTON, DE 19805 SVC External Other 1,500.00
LUKAS MEISSEL WIEN, W 1020 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 1,383.86
MARGARET GRANDSIRE BALTIMORE, MD 21212 SVC External Other 24,110.77
MARGARET JOAN ROGGERO LAWRENCE, KS 66049 SVC External Other 12,690.00
MARIA TERESA EMMONS DOVER, DE 19903-0493 SVC External Other 2,000.00
MATTHEW FISCHER-DALY COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80904 SVC External Other 1,500.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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MDPI AG BASEL, BS 4052 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,111.27
MEDICAL HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS ANDOVER, MA 01810-1492 Postage and Mailings 3,468.41

    Fees - Charges 39,365.65

MELISSA JONES PARKVILLE, MD 21234 SVC External Other 1,500.00
MFOUR ENTERPRISES INC-HOAG'S CATERI STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7570 EV-Primarly Students 5,375.25
MICHAEL LOCKSHIN LOS ANGELES, CA 90065 SVC External Other 2,364.00
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY MICHIGAN
STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS EAST LANSING, MI 48823 Fees - Charges 2,000.00

MIDDLE EAST STUDIES ASSOCIATION TUCSON, AZ 85705 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,100.00

    Fees - Charges 2,050.00

MIKES VIDEO TV & APPLIANCES STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-3042 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,548.00
MILLIS INDEXING SERVICES SIDNEY, ME 04330-2103 SVC External Other 1,302.00
MODERN LANGUAGE ASSOCIATION NEW YORK, NY 10087-8559 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,165.00
MONIQUE BLAND MIDDLETOWN, DE 19709 SVC External Other 1,500.00
MORGAN MANOR RESIDENCES,INC.
GOVENOR'S PLAZA CAMP HILL, PA 17001 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 14,711.36

NACER HAKIM REPUBLIQUE, 11 1001 SVC External Other 4,965.77
NASPAA WASHINGTON, DC 20005-3517 Fees - Charges 10,000.00
NATIONAL EDUCATIONAL TELECOM ASSOCI COLUMBIA, SC 29250 Fees - Charges 2,250.00
NATIONAL HUMANITIES CENTER DURHAM, NC 27713 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 3,000.00
NEAL HUTCHESON RALEIGH, NC 27604 SVC External Other 7,000.00
NETQUEST USA INC NEW YORK, NY 10004 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 6,780.00
NGS PRODUCTIONS LLC POTTSTOWN, PA 19465 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 40,000.00

    SVC External Other 1,200.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 14,500.00

NITTANY OFFICE EQUIPMENT INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6299 SVC External Other 2,453.76
OMEDI OCHIENG BOULDER, CO 80301 SVC External Other 1,500.00
OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS USA ATLANTA, GA 31193-5696 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 10,750.00

OYELAJA OYEBANKE WURA OLUBADAN IBADAN, OYO, #
2200224 SVC External Other 1,500.00

PAUL KENDEFFY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 1,100.00

PEDRO DOS SANTOS BRAGANCA PAULISTA, SP
12924-310 SVC External Other 4,000.00

PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-2384 SVC External Other 3,000.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 27,017.73

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,849.25

PETTIS EDITING LLC MADISON, WI 53713 SVC External Other 1,336.00
PHI ALPHA THETA HISTORY HONOR SOCIE TAMPA, FL 33620 Fees - Charges 1,860.00
PIECES OF A DREAM INC WILMINGTON, DE 19803-0022 SVC External Other 2,000.00
POINT & CLICK SOLUTIONS INC WOBURN, MA 01888-1860 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 67,890.00
POSTMARKED LLC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 SVC External Other 2,050.00
PREMIER RELOCATIONS FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 48335 Movg-Relo-Vendor-Tax 15,628.95
PRIME RESEARCH SOLUTIONS LLC
CLOUDRESEARCH FLUSHING, NY 11367 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 3,000.00

    SVC External Other 3,000.00

PRISCILLA WALD DURHAM, NC 27705-5810 SVC External Other 4,000.00
PROGHIST LTD BRIGHTON, SE BN1 1HW MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,650.00
PROLIFIC ACADEMIC LTD LONDON, LND N13 4BS SVC-Research Partic 2,531.12
PROTOCALL SERVICES INC PORTLAND, OR 97239 SVC External Other 18,720.00
PSYCHOLOGICAL CLINICAL SCIENCE

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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PSYCHOLOGICAL CLINICAL SCIENCE
ACCREDITATION SYSTEM BLOOMINGTON, IN 47405 Fees - Charges 2,500.00

RALPH ANTHONY RUSSELL LANGHORNE, PA 19047 SVC External Other 3,000.00
RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 7,750.48

    EV-Primarly Students 4,202.96

    EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 6,976.70

    TR-ST-In-State AFA 6,740.35

    TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 16,275.28

    TR-PS-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 2,757.24

RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-AFA 27,127.43

    EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 19,874.00

    EV-Employee Only 2,431.16

    TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 9,633.69

REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, BERKELEY BERKELEY, CA 94720 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,000.00

REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIG UM
OFFICE OF UNIVERSITY DEVELOPMENT ANN ARBOR, MI 48109-1288 Fees - Charges 3,000.00

REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE SERVICES MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55485 Fees - Charges 1,500.00

RICARDO STANTON-SALAZAR VALENCIA, CA 91355-3203 SVC External Other 2,484.00
ROS FINANCIAL CONSULTING & ASSISTAN JERUSALEM, 03 91450 SVC External Other 1,440.01
ROSS PUBLISHING LLC NEW YORK, NY 10025-5878 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,965.00
SAMANTHA DE VERA IRVINE, CA 92617 SVC External Other 2,000.00
SANDHYA SHUKLA CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22903 SVC External Other 2,000.00
SARAHH SCHER SOMERVILLE, MA 02144 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 1,200.00
SASIPORN PHONGPLOENPIS DONMUANG, 17 10210 Fees - Charges 7,743.00
SASSAFRAS SOFTWARE INC HANOVER, NH 03755-0150 IT Software Maint 6,732.00
SCHNEIDER INC HOWARD INDUSTRIES FAIRVIEW, PA 16415-2912 General Office Exp 1,943.52
SCHOLAR STATE COLLEGE MANAGER LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 3,307.80
SCREENING EAGLE USA INC ALIQUIPPA, PA 15001 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 11,285.00
SEDAT KULA UXBRIDGE, LND UB10 8AX SVC External Other 2,250.00
SERGIO ANDRES RUEDA SANCHEZ BUCARAMANGA, 68 68002 SVC External Other 1,069.00
SERVICESCAPE INCORPORATED ANDOVER, MA 01810 SVC External Other 3,008.54
SHANNON WELCH SUGINAMI-KU, 13 1660-003 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 1,879.70
SHARON LYNN BEAR, PH.D. BEAR'S
RESEARCH WRITING & EDITING S NEW YORK, NY 10023-3477 SVC External Other 9,270.00

SHENGYU LI KENSINGTON, NSW 2033 TR-FR-Airfre-Alw F-A 2,441.75
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP SOMERSET, NJ 08873 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,356.00

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,500.00

SIGMA ALDRICH INC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63103 SUP-Laboratory 1,947.50
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 22,472.99

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 3,629.00

SONA SYSTEMS LLC BETHESDA, MD 20817 Fees - Charges 2,000.00
SPARK PIXEL PRODUCTIONS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 4,800.00
SPRINGER NATURE AMERICA INC NEW YORK, NY 10004-1562 Fees - Charges 1,325.00

    SVC External Other 1,665.00

SPRINGER NATURE CUSTOMER SERVICE CE NEW YORK, NY 10004 Fees - Charges 1,920.00
STATE THEATRE INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3838 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 2,000.00
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    Fees - Charges 3,173.77

SUN STREET CREATIVE LTD BAYFORD, HT SG13 8PW SVC External Other 2,500.00
SUPPLYSOURCE INC & TANNER OF PA STS
INNOVATIVE INTERIORS MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,258.97

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 27,304.70

    SUP-Food Supplies 1,914.64

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,657.26

SUSANNE BROUWER ARNHEM, 04 6814 EC SVC-Honoraria 1,071.42

    TR-FR-Airfre-Alw F-A 1,767.81

TANGO CARD, INC PLEASANTON, CA 94588 SVC-Research Partic 3,600.00
TERLENE D TERRY-TODD STERLING, VA 20164 SVC External Other 2,000.00
THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR SUNY ALBANY, NY 12201-0009 SVC External Other 6,000.00
TOBII TECHNOLOGY INC STAFFORD, VA 22554 SVC External Other 1,900.00
TRACEY ROSE JOHANNESBURG, GP 2101 SVC External Other 1,173.16
TRUSTEES OF AMHERST COLLEGE FOLGER
SHAKESPEARE LIBRARY WASHINGTON, DC 20003 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 8,250.00

UNIVERSITAT KASSEL KASSEL, 06 34125 TR-FR-Airfre-Alw F-A 1,032.20
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON LONDON, LND WC1H 0AN TR-FR-Airfre-Alw F-A 1,034.40
UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA MCNEIL
CENTER FOR EARLY AMERICAN ST PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104 Fees - Charges 3,000.00

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO PRESS TORONTO, ON M3H 5T8 Fees - Charges 2,500.00
UNIVERSITY PRESS OF MISSISSIPPI INC JACKSON, MS 39211 Fees - Charges 3,000.00
URBAN HISTORY ASSOCIATION INC URBAN
HISTORY ASSOCIATION UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 Fees - Charges 6,500.00

US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 Fees - Charges 8,470.00

    Fees - Charges 43,135.00

VELOCITY GLOBAL LLC DENVER, CO 80205 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 16,558.38
VERONICA RAPPOPORT REDONDO LONDON, LND N1 7LX TR-FR-Airfre-Alw F-A 1,687.83
VICON MOTION SYSTEMS INC CENTENNIAL, CO 80112 SUP-Laboratory 24,532.00

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 31,500.00

VICTOR BRUZZONE TORONTO, ON M6K 2R3 SVC External Other 2,142.86
VINCENT PAUL CRAWFORD LA JOLLA, CA 92037 SVC External Other 1,250.00
VOX MEDIA LLC WASHINGTON, DC 20036 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 30,400.00
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 General Office Exp 1,120.30

    SUP-Laboratory 6,373.53

YANN NOVAK LOS ANGELES, CA 90031 SVC External Other 3,000.00
YOUGOV AMERICA INC NEW YORK, NY 10016 COMM-Market Reserch 5,047.00

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 18,400.00

YULI STEPHANIE PRIETO TELLEZ BOGOTA, 11 11001 SVC External Other 16,168.00
ZOHRA REHIHIL CASABLANCA, # 20100 SVC External Other 1,750.00
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AMERICAN ASSOCIATION COLLEGES OF NU
AACN BOSTON, MA 02241-8350 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 6,052.00

    MEM-Indiv Allow F-A 3,875.00

APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 9,490.00
AQUIFER INC HANOVER, NH 03755 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 13,030.00
ASCEND LEARNING HOLDINGS, LLC ATI
NURSING EDUCATION LEAWOOD, KS 66211-2299 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 398,020.00

ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 Fees - Charges UFA 8,700.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,024.21

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,689.52

BARASH MEDIA STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 2,290.00
BERNADETTE MELNYK POWELL, OH 43065 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 15,000.00

    SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 7,000.00

BULLDOG PRODUCTION HOUSE LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 10,500.00
CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 2,287.51
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 4,816.88
CNCL ON ACCRED OF NURSE ANESTHESIA
EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS - COA ROSEMONT, IL 60018 Fees - Charges 22,770.00

COMMISSION ON COLLEGIATE NURSING ED BOSTON, MA 02241-8682 Fees - Charges 4,164.00
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE
BOARD OF MEDICINE HARRISBURG, PA 17105-2649 Fees - Charges 4,060.00

CORRIGAN-PENNSYLVANIA LLC WARRENDALE, PA 15086 Movg-Relo-Vendor-Tax 8,053.05
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 33,866.65

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,228.12

    IT Hardware Maint 2,704.07

EASTERN NURSING RESEARCH SOCIETY LEESBURG, VA 20176-1819 Fees - Charges 7,595.00
ELIZABETH GRENINGER SEATAC, WA 98188 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 3,206.25
EMMA O'ROURKE-POWELL LOS ANGELES, CA 90036-2136 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 6,031.25
ESZ DIGITAL DESIGN, LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC External Other 1,765.00
FRIENDS OF THE NAT INST NURSING RES
FNINR LEXINGTON, # 40507 Fees - Charges 20,000.00

GCX CORPORATION PETALUMA, CA 94954 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 18,550.00
HEY AWESOME GIRL LLC DURHAM, NC 27713 COMM-Cons-PR-Market 8,500.00
IDEAL INTEGRATIONS-BLUE BASTION PITTSBURGH, PA 15236-1435 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 25,420.00
ITRANSITION INC DECATUR, GA 30030 SVC-Arch-Eng Svc 23,195.20

    SVC External Other 1,464.00

JCK ADVISORY LLC JEFFREY C KLEIN ROYERSFORD, PA 19468 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 18,875.00
LAERDAL MEDICAL CORPORATION WAPPINGERS FALLS, NY 12590 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 88,556.00

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 114,936.62

LAURA'S HOME COOKING BOALSBURG, PA 16827-1903 EV-Primarly Students 2,940.00

    EV-Employee Only 2,670.00

    EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 14,040.00

LDM USA INC COUNTRY INN & SUITES
ANNAPOLIS ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401 TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 6,733.98

MARCUM LLP MELVILLE, NY 11747 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 5,150.00
MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL RICHMOND, VA 23233 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 7,564.11

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,947.13
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MEERKAT PUBLISHING INC NEW YORK, NY 10036 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 16,495.00
MORGAN SIGNS INC THE BARASH GROUP BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 17,196.81
MYERS MCRAE CONSULTING LLC PRINCETON, NJ 08540 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 76,500.00
NATIONAL HARTFORD CENTER OF
GERONTOLGICAL NURSING EXCELLENCE RESTON, VA 20191-4398 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 3,000.00

NATIONAL LEAGUE FOR NURSING WASHINGTON, DC 20037-1905 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 5,420.00
NATIONAL NURSE LED CARE CONSORTIUM PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102-2100 Fees - Charges 5,000.00
PER ARDUA LLC WYNDHAM
GARDEN/MOUNTAIN VIEW CC BOALSBURG, PA 16827-1609 EV-Faculty-Acad Only 12,936.80

RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 18,150.30
RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Primarly Students 5,674.55

    EV-Faculty-Acad Only 8,036.57

    EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 9,432.03

    TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 6,976.58

SEARCHPOINT NY INC NOOR STAFFING
SERVICES NEW YORK, NY 10036-7410 SVC External Other 1,506.68

SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 12,944.20
SOUNDFLAIR LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 10,500.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 1,655.72
THE STOOP STORYTELLING SERIES LLC BALTIMORE, MD 21210 SVC External Other 4,500.00
UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH SPONSORED
PROG / SPONSORED PROJECTS PITTSBURGH, PA 15264 Fees - Charges 3,000.00

VISTA PROFESSIONAL STUDIOS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7428 SVC External Other 6,600.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Nursing  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



ACQUIA INC BOSTON, MA 02109 SVC External Other 7,920.70
ACTIVE MOTIF INC CARLSBAD, CA 92008 SVC External Other 4,116.00
ADECCO EMPLOYMENT SERVICES JACKSONVILLE, PA 32246 SVC-Adm-Temp Emp AFA 3,196.64

    SVC External Other 49,229.04

ADINSTRUMENTS INC COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907 SUP-Instructional 7,448.00

    IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 11,400.00

AFFIPRO S.R.O. MRATIN, 11 250 63 SUP-Laboratory 5,925.00
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907 SUP-Laboratory 1,319.08

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,236.47

AGNESE CIMAROLI RIETI, RI 02100 SVC External Other 1,400.00
AIR PRODUCTS & CHEMICALS CHARLOTTE, NC 28272-1200 SUP-Laboratory 86,851.90
ALLRED & ASSOCIATES INC ELBRIDGE, NY 13060 FAB-CDE 8,116.11
AMERICAN MATHEMATICAL SOCIETY BOSTON, MA 02284-5904 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 7,168.00
AMPLITUDE LASER INC MILPITAS, CA 95035 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,812.50
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 48,775.00

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 4,454.00

    IT Hrd Mnt MtYr Pre 4,071.00

APTARA INC CHANTILLY, VA 20151 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 5,540.00
ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 Fees - Charges 3,680.00
ASTRO HAVEN ENTERPRISES LAKE HAVASU CITY, AZ 86403 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,650.00
ATLAS COPCO NORTH AMERICA INC
EDWARDS VACUUM LLC SANBORN, NY 14132-9019 EQ Non-Capital Equip 14,670.96

ATTOCUBE SYSTEMS GMBH HAAR, 05 85540 FAB Capital Equipmnt 104,000.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 General Office Exp 1,142.96

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,038.37

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 10,107.54

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 11,132.01

    IT Networking Dv u5K 5,408.11

    IT Server-Storag u5K 8,697.67

BECKMAN COULTER INC BREA, CA 92821 MNT-not OPP dir bill 26,513.00
BIG TEN ACADEMIC ALLIANCE CHAMPAIGN, IL 61820-7271 Fees - Charges 17,799.00
BIO RAD LABORATORIES INC HERCULES, CA 94547 EQ Non-Capital Equip 9,490.00
BLUEFORS CRYOCOOLER TECHNOLOGIES, I SYRACUSE, NY 13211 EQ Non-Capital Equip 12,905.00
BRUKER BIOSPIN CORP BILLERICA, MA 01821 EQ Non-Capital Equip 44,999.35

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 62,043.64

CAMBRIDGE ISOTOPE LABORATORIES INC TEWKSBURY, MA 01876 SUP-Laboratory 1,056.68
CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY LLC WHITE PLAINS, NY 10601 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,965.42
CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 16,723.46

    IT Hrd Mnt MtYr Pre 1,641.17

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 General Office Exp 2,764.52

    SUP-Instructional 1,197.60

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,818.57

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 4,486.87

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 36,907.82
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    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 2,130.78

    IT Server-Storag u5K 1,148.21

    IT Hrd Mnt MtYr Pre 2,519.53

CHEMTECH SCIENTIFIC INC SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966 EQ Non-Capital Equip 37,870.00

COLD SPRING HARBOR LAB PRESS COLD SPRINGS HARBOR, NY
11724 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 5,200.00

CORBETT INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,143.36

CORPORACION MUESO LA TERTULIA SANTIAGO DE CALI VALLE DEL
CAUCA, 76 760044 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 2,377.14

DAVID BURGUET SAINT-YON, 91 91650 TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 1,705.80
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 69,689.46

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 14,403.43

DIGI-KEY_ELECTRONICS 3693 THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN
56701-0250 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,247.58

DIVYAJYOTI AJMER, 20 305004 TR-CN-Ml-Per Di AFA 1,621.50
DOT SCIENTIFIC INC BURTON, MI 48519-1819 SUP-Laboratory 6,440.46
ECS MID-ATLANTIC LLC CHANTILLY, VA 20151 SVC-Safety-Environ 1,500.00
ELSEVIER PHILADELPHIA, PA 19170-8455 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,470.00
EVIDENT SCIENTIFIC, MIS INC WALTHAM, MA 02453 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,435.00
FEDEX PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7461 Postage and Mailings 10,240.13
FINDLAYS TALL TIMBER DISTRIBUTION PENN
CENTRE LOGISTIC FINDLAY, OH 45839-0952 Warehouse - Storage 3,500.00

FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Instructional 164,765.31

    SUP-Laboratory 121,235.89

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 136,958.18

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,574.66

FRASER CENTRE HOTEL LLC HYATT PLACE
STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4819 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 1,697.19

    TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 1,697.19

    TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 2,534.46

GENESEE SCIENTIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC
GENESEE SCIENTIFIC, LLC EL CAJON, CA 92020-1833 SUP-Laboratory 1,395.20

GENSCRIPT USA INC PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854-3918 SVC External Other 4,643.40
GENTECH SCIENTIFIC LLC ARCADE, NY 14009-1403 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,060.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,294.00

GEORGE MOVING & STORAGE INC. FREEDOM, PA 15042 Movg-Relo-Vendor-Tax 54,991.34
GLOBAL LIFE SCIENCES SOLUTIONS USA
CYTIVA MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752 MNT-not OPP dir bill 52,273.25

GLOBAL MEDICAL INSTRUMENTATION INC RAMSEY, MN 55303-5409 MNT-not OPP dir bill 7,749.19
GRADUATE HOTELS FUND III EAST COAST
GRADUATE STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3827 EV-Primarly Students 5,862.90

    TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 5,788.44

    TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 5,788.44

GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 SUP-Instructional 5,869.81

    SUP-Laboratory 1,923.02

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,983.62

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,344.11
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GRAPHPAD SOFTWARE LLC BOSTON, MA 02110 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 7,500.00
GUBENER PLASTINATE GMBH HEIDELBERG, 08 69126 SUP-Instructional 11,075.00
HARRISONS EAT WELL CATERING CENTRE HALL, PA 16828-9238 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 10,655.75

    EV-Primarly Students 2,555.91

    EV-Faculty-Acad Only 4,135.31

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES CATALOG PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8047 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,774.49
HUNT OPTICS & IMAGING INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15237 SVC External Other 1,500.00
IMAGINE PHARMA LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15219 SUP-Laboratory 2,160.00
INNOVATIVE VACUUM SOLUTIONS INC THONOTOSASSA, FL 33592 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,955.23
INTEGRATED INSTRUMENT SERVICES INC INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46241 MNT-not OPP dir bill 10,588.00
INTERFACE AMERICAS, INC. LAGRANGE, GA 30240 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 1,513.84
JINMING YANG NEW HAVEN, CT 06510 TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 2,466.15
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 12,564.00

JOHN LANDERS BISHOPS STORTFORD, HT CM23
4AZ SVC External Other 1,169.40

JOHN WILEY & SONS INC NEW YORK, NY 10087-2308 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 2,750.00
JOSE MARIA CANTARERO LOPEZ MERIDA, YUC 97302 TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 1,020.00
JOSHUA SHELTON ST ANDREWS, FI KY16 8DB TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 1,659.52
JOSHUA SHEN SPEAGLE TORONTO, ON M6H 4A4 SVC-Honoraria 1,500.00
KURT J. LESKER CO. JEFFERSON HILLS, PA 15025 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,555.34
LANSWEEPER INC AUSTIN, TX 78759 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 9,588.00
LEICA MICROSYSTEMS INC LEICA
BIOSYSTEMS DEERFIELD, IL 60015 SVC External Other 8,009.05

LENOVO US INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3055 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 14,640.27
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORP CARLSBAD, CA 92008 MNT-not OPP dir bill 28,796.60
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES INVITROGEN CORP CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 SUP-Instructional 5,153.06

    SUP-Laboratory 42,289.09

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,527.94

LINKEDIN CORPORATION SUNNYVALE, CA 94085 Fees - Charges 13,359.36
LSST INC-LSST DISCOVERY ALLIANCE TUCSON, AZ 85721-0009 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 28,000.00
MATHESON TRI GAS INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-4297 SUP-Laboratory 70,777.83
MATTEK CORPORATION ASHLAND, MA 01721-1717 SUP-Laboratory 8,260.00
MATTHEW SWAYNE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,890.00
MB SCIENTIFIC AB UPPSALA, 014 753 23 Postage and Mailings 2,746.96

    Fees - Charges 8,000.00

MCCARTNEY'S INC ALTOONA, PA 16603-1714 EQ Non-Capital Equip 45,031.04
MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY COMPANY CHICAGO, IL 60680-7690 SUP-Laboratory 10,027.30

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,981.75

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES
ENERGY PLUS SCIENTIFIC HARRISBURG, PA 17112 MNT-not OPP dir bill 8,970.53

MICROBRIGHTFIELD, LLC MBF BIOSCIENCE WILLISTON, VT 05495 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,199.00
MIGRATE TECHNOLOGY LTD CAMBRIDGE, CA CB3 0NA EQ Non-Capital Equip 9,707.63
MONTANA INSTRUMENTS CORP BOZEMAN, MT 59715-2400 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,625.00
MOUTON RIVOM GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN, 21 21220 EQ Non-Capital Equip 14,657.32
MTI CORPORATION RICHMOND, CA 94804 FAB Capital Equipmnt 30,171.00
NANOANDMORE USA CORPORATION WATSONVILLE, CA 95076 EQ Non-Capital Equip 9,013.60
NETA SCIENTIFIC INC BOSTON, MA 02241 SUP-Instructional 1,306.73

    SUP-Laboratory 10,860.61

NEW ENGLAND BIOLABS IPSWICH, MA 01938-2723 SUP-Laboratory 7,228.50
NEW ENGLAND BIOLABS INC BOSTON, MA 02241-3933 SUP-Instructional 1,587.20
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  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



NEW ENGLAND BIOLABS INC BOSTON, MA 02241-3933 SUP-Instructional 1,587.20

    SUP-Laboratory 16,882.24

NIKON INSTRUMENTS INC MELVILLE, NY 11747 EQ Non-Capital Equip 29,937.50
NITTANY OFFICE EQUIPMENT INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6299 EQ-NC-Furniture 18,744.00
NOVOGENE CORPORATION INC SACRAMENTO, CA 95817 SUP-Laboratory 4,200.00

    SVC External Other 15,823.80

ONE WORLD NETWORK LIMITED PENRYN, CO TR10 9TA SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 12,000.00
OPEN RANGE BEEF LLC-COPPER CITY MEA ROME, NY 13440 SUP-Instructional 2,455.00
OXFORD NANOPORE TECHNOLOGIES INC NEW YORK, NY 10013 EQ Non-Capital Equip 51,071.00
OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS OXFORD, OX OX2 6DP SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,559.00
OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS AUTHORS
CHARGES OXFORD, OX OX2 6DP SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,214.93

PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 26,763.23

    SUP-Instructional 22,074.49

    SUP-Laboratory 7,878.63

    SUP-Food Supplies 1,555.18

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,986.83

    EQ-NC-Furniture 1,729.94

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,340.93

PENN STATE HEALTH HERSHEY, PA 17033 SVC External Other 73,191.30

    AID-Tuitions - Fees 73,191.30

PENNSYLVANIA HOSPITAL OF THE UPHS PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 SVC External Other 7,149.60

    AID-Tuitions - Fees 7,149.60

PENOCO INC PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-7542 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,765.00
PER ARDUA LLC WYNDHAM
GARDEN/MOUNTAIN VIEW CC BOALSBURG, PA 16827-1609 EV-Employee Only 14,273.46

PHASETECH SPECTROSCOPY INC MADISON, WI 53716 MNT-not OPP dir bill 9,200.00
PROMEGA CORPORATION CHICAGO, IL 60695-9768 SUP-Laboratory 10,435.10
QIAGEN LLC GERMANTOWN, MD 20874 SUP-Instructional 19,671.39

    SUP-Laboratory 10,481.54

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 16,814.40

QUANTUM DESIGN INC SAN DIEGO, CA 92121-4340 SUP-Laboratory 11,052.70

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,734.67

    FAB Capital Equipmnt 195,264.24

R.L. SWEARER COMPANY, INC. CORAOPOLIS, PA 15108 Freight Charges 96,732.31
RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 11,874.06

    EV-Employee Only 1,782.64

    EV-Faculty-Acad Only 5,656.65

REGENTS UNIV OF CALIFORNIA LOS ANGE
WHITE MOUNTAIN RESEARCH CENTER BISHOP, CA 93514 TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 1,080.00

RENATO AUGUSTO MARTINS SOROCABA, SP 18116-901 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 11,000.00

    SVC External Other 12,076.08

REVVITY SIGNALS SOFTWARE, INC. WALTHAM, MA 02451 IT Software Maint 20,085.00
RICOH USA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-7577 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,178.94
RIGAKU AMERICAS CORP DALLAS, TX 75320-8036 EQ Non-Capital Equip 111,342.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Science - Eberly College  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



    MNT-not OPP dir bill 13,343.12

RJM SALES INC SOMERSET, NJ 08873-1348 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,366.00
RPC VIDEO VERONA, PA 15147-1046 MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,842.00
RUSH UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER
GENOMICS AND MICROBIOME CORE FACILI CHICAGO, IL 60612 SVC External Other 11,124.80

SAN FRANCISCO CIRCUITS INC SAN MATEO, CA 94402 SUP-Laboratory 14,260.95
SCHNEIDER INC HOWARD INDUSTRIES FAIRVIEW, PA 16415-2912 General Office Exp 7,342.28

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 5,584.90

SHANGHAI PRECILASERS TECHNOLOGY CO JIADING DISTRICT, 020 201808 FAB Capital Equipmnt 106,000.00
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP SOMERSET, NJ 08873 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,271.00
SHIMADZU SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-0511 MNT-not OPP dir bill 8,940.25

SHIPPING TEAM SRL CARONNO PERTUSELLA, VA
21042 Freight Charges 7,582.88

SI STUTTGART INSTRUMENTS GMBH STUTTGART, 08 70563 FAB Capital Equipmnt 92,022.91
SIGMA ALDRICH INC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63103 SUP-Instructional 59,696.93

    SUP-Laboratory 73,583.87

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,101.36

SILICYCLE QUEBEC CITY, QC G1P 4S6 SUP-Laboratory 8,342.00
SMARACT INC BERKELEY, CA 94704 MNT-not OPP dir bill 21,767.50
SMELTZ'S MORTUARY TRANSPORTATION CO LYKENS, PA 17048-1212 SVC External Other 2,025.00
SMITHSONIAN TROPICAL RESEARCH INSTI WASHINGTON, DC 20560 SVC External Other 1,569.96
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 25,154.66

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 3,158.00

SORBENT TECHNOLOGIES INC NORCROSS, GA 30071-1337 SUP-Instructional 27,321.80
SPRINGER NATURE CUSTOMER SERVICE
CENTER LLC NEWARK, NJ 07101-3301 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 3,790.00

STEFANO MARMI MARINA DI PISA, PI 56128 TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 1,195.81
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 29,527.37

    SUP-Instructional 8,356.31

    SUP-Laboratory 6,754.65

    SUP-Food Supplies 2,447.55

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,580.69

    EQ-NC-Furniture 2,025.68

SYSTEM 76 INC DENVER, CO 80239-5235 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 2,557.67
TAKARA BIO USA INC SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94145-0794 SUP-Laboratory 2,645.50
THERMO ELECTRON NORTH AMERICA LLC ATLANTA, GA 30374-2775 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,094.00
THOMAS SCIENTIFIC LLC THOMAS
SCIENTIFIC HOLDINGS LLC SWEDESBORO, NJ 08085 SUP-Laboratory 3,612.32

THORLABS INC NEWTON, NJ 07860-2402 SUP-Laboratory 13,601.07

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 69,946.59

TRUDEAU INSTITUTE INC SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983 SVC External Other 7,475.00
TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF
PENNSYLVANIA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 4,724.04

TURNITIN HOLDINGS LLC TURNITIN LLC OAKLAND, CA 94612 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 65,661.62
TUSSEY MOUNTAIN OUTFITTERS INC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-1522 Fees - Charges 1,890.00
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS FAYETTEVILLE
CAMPUS OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73196 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 20,000.00

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS PLANT
TRANSFORMATION FACILITY LOS ANGELES, CA 90004 SVC External Other 8,075.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Science - Eberly College  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TUSTIN, CA 92780 Fees - Charges 18,325.00
UT AUSTIN, MCDONALD OBSERVATORY AUSTIN, TX 78712-1206 SVC External Other 1,643,216.00
VERDER SCIENTIFIC INC NEWTOWN, PA 18940-4800 EQ Non-Capital Equip 9,510.83
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 General Office Exp 1,521.46

    SUP-Instructional 194,191.83

    SUP-Laboratory 192,664.47

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 83,957.88

    EQ-NC-Furniture 15,904.26

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,957.08

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 4,122.06

WATERS TECHNOLOGIES CORP MILFORD, MA 01757 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,324.75
WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP INC COATESVILLE, PA 19320 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,540.00
WIYN CONSORTIUM INC TUCSON, AZ 85719 Fees - Charges 227,500.00
ZEF SCIENTIFIC, INC. ZEFSCI SAN DIEGO, CA 92121 MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,269.55

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Science - Eberly College  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 EV-Primarly Students 12,000.00
BOROUGH OF STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 COMM-Events-Promo 2,500.00
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,053.83

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,359.21

CHIEF AWESOME LLC NITTANY CATERING BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-8465 EV-Primarly Students 3,830.31

    EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 2,769.58

COLLEGIATE PRIDE INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2756 EV-Employee Only 1,635.60
CRAWFORD TECHNOLOGIES USA INC POTSDAM, NY 13676 SVC External Other 4,080.00
DEAF-HEARING INTERFACE LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19119 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 46,668.32
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 14,196.20

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 3,307.40

DOBIL LABORATORIES INC GLENSHAW, PA 15116-1700 EQ Non-Capital Equip 23,427.00
EVERWAY HOLDCO LLC EVERWAY LLC HURON, OH 44839 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,257.60
HEATHER COLLINS-BENJAMIN'S CATERING PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-6825 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 7,331.65
JAMWORKS PLATFORM LIMITED FARNHAM, SY GU10 1PH IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 37,292.50
MULTI-HEALTH SYSTEMS INC TORONTO, ON M2H 3M6 EV-Employee Only 3,220.00
NATIONAL ASSOC OF DIVERSITY OFFICER IN
HIGHER EDUCATION NADOHE FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33304 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,500.00

NITTANY OFFICE EQUIPMENT INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6299 EQ Non-Capital Equip 15,609.84
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 1,794.85

    SUP-Food Supplies 1,149.78

PHILLIPS WORKPLACE INTERIORS INC HARRISBURG, PA 17112-2765 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,342.34
PHONAK LLC CHICAGO, IL 60678-1355 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 3,371.57
RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Employee Only 4,123.15
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,500.02
SUPPLYSOURCE INC WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-6007 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,091.10
SUPPLYSOURCE INC & TANNER OF PA STS
INNOVATIVE INTERIORS MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 EQ Non-Capital Equip 13,754.36

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,008.00

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 3,363.90

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,531.43

    EV-Primarly Students 1,585.74

TOP TO BOTTOM INTERIORS INC T2B
INTERIORS ALTOONA, PA 16602-1205 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,807.96

VERBIT INC AUTOMATIC SYNC
TECHNOLOGIES LLC NEW YORK, NY 10116 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 63,938.22

WEBSTERS BOOKSTORE CAFE INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4923 EV-Primarly Students 3,775.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Educational Equity  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



ALANAH MARTINEZ MESQUITE, TX 75150 PAR-Sustenance Part 3,500.00
ALEXA LAZOR SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150-1844 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
ALEXANDRA CARMEN BELEHO MOUNT AIRY, MD 21771 PAR-Sustenance Part 3,500.00
ALICE CHAMBERLIN MOSES LAKE, WA 98837-9338 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
ALLAN A TORRES CORDERO SANTA ISABEL, PR 00757-1041 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
ANDREA CASTILLO MANAS SHOREHAM, NY 11786-2357 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
ANGIE E GOMEZ JOB OMAHA, NE 68107 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,500.00
ANISA PHILLIP NEW MARKET, VA 22844-0632 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
ANJOLIE SUBERRO HARRINGTON, DE 19952-4336 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 3,700.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,936.93

BEVERLY PARSONS MCILHENNY BANNERS BIGLERVILLE, PA 17307 EV-Primarly Students 4,045.00
BIG TEN ACADEMIC ALLIANCE CHAMPAIGN, IL 61820-7271 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 17,911.00

BRAYLEN WASHINGTON HALLANDALE BEACH, FL
33009-3956 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00

BRIONN KARIS NETTLES COCKEYSVILLE, MD 21030 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,500.00
CAMREN BOYOGUENO HARRISBURG, PA 17112-3552 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION RESTON, VA 20190-5230 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,494.56
CARLOS AVILES BAYAMON, PR 00959 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,500.00
CARLOS D. TORRES ROMERO LAS PIEDRAS, PR 00771 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
CASSIUS ROYAL HENDERSON STARKVILLE, MS 39759-9723 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 5,523.21
COUNCIL OF GRADUATE SCHOOLS WASHINGTON, DC 20036-1173 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 9,823.00
CW STUDIOS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 3,580.00
CYDNEY SUBER POTTSTOWN, PA 19464 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,500.00
DESIREE COTTO STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
DIANA ELIZABETH LOPEZ YORK, PA 17402-3464 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
DONOVAN MAUNEY WASHINGTON, DC 20012 PAR-Sustenance Part 4,500.00
EDEM DOE HONU BATON ROUGE, LA 70820 PAR-Sustenance Part 3,500.00
ELVIS J. SANCHEZ ROBLES FAJARDO, PR 00738 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00

EMILY RACHEL VANEGAS BERWYN HEIGHTS, MD
20740-2645 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00

ENTERGAIN ENTERPRISES INC MIDDLESEX, NJ 08846 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 34,755.00
EUNICSA SAMUELS DOVER, DE 19901 PAR-Sustenance Part 3,500.00
FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS LLC CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 14,637.50
GABRIEL EMMANUEL ORTIZ RIVERA GURABO, PR 00778 PAR-Sustenance Part 3,500.00
GABRIELA ANDREA MARRERO HERNANDEZ COAMO, PR 00769 PAR-Sustenance Part 3,500.00
GABRIELLE A WILLIAMS STONE MOUNTAIN, GA 30088 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,500.00
HARRISONS EAT WELL CATERING CENTRE HALL, PA 16828-9238 EV-Primarly Students 12,063.43
HEIDY PEREZ-AQUINO MAYAGUEZ, PR 00680 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,500.00
HERIBERTO PATINO LUNA JANESVILLE, WI 53548 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,500.00
HERSHEY ENTERTAINMENT & RESORTS COM HERSHEY, PA 17033 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 4,000.00
INDIRA NAHIR RIVERA LOPEZ AGUADILLA, PR 00603 PAR-Sustenance Part 3,500.00
ISLEY WILSON HYDE PARK, MA 02136-6028 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
JACOB FONSECA WEST READING, PA 19611-1103 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
JADEN AZARIA LEGGETT FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28311-1651 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
JAMARI JEMISON NASHVILLE, TN 37211 PAR-Sustenance Part 3,500.00
JAMYAH JONES KNIGHTDALE, NC 27545-6125 PAR-Sustenance Part 1,440.00
JANESSA RONEY SAN ANTONIO, TX 78245 PAR-Sustenance Part 3,500.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 1,282.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Graduate School  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



JURNY CANTON UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 PAR-Sustenance Part 3,500.00
KATHLEEN BARFIELD CHAPIN, SC 29036-7887 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
KHAYRI JAMIL WHITE ODENTON, MD 21113 PAR-Sustenance Part 3,500.00
KIA HAYMAN LAUREL, MD 20723-1894 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
LAYLA DECOSTA COLUMBIA, SC 29223-2921 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
LEILA PLUNKETT VIENNA, VA 22181 PAR-Sustenance Part 3,480.00
LOGAN RUSH COLUMBIA, SC 29203-9040 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
MEGAN VO KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
MEKHI CANNEDY DARBY, PA 19023-1327 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
MIA SIMMS WALDORF, MD 20603 PAR-Sustenance Part 3,500.00
MORGAN SIGNS INC THE BARASH GROUP BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 COMM-Events-Promo 33,178.44
NATASHA GIBSON GRANGER, IN 46530-6217 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
NATHAN ALEXANDER BUDE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
NICHOLAS OSES FROLA CHICAGO, IL 60618-5914 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
NITTANY ENTERTAINMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Entertain-Student 2,200.00
NYVIAH DIVINE GRACE MOSS GLEN ALLEN, VA 23060-3123 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
OVATIONS FOOD SERVICES LP OVG
HOSPITALITY UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 EV-Primarly Students 12,918.69

PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 1,834.80
PER ARDUA LLC WYNDHAM
GARDEN/MOUNTAIN VIEW CC BOALSBURG, PA 16827-1609 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 20,542.77

RAYIAH BUIE HAZLEHURST, MS 39083 PAR-Sustenance Part 3,480.00
RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Primarly Students 2,515.00

    EV-Employee Only 3,116.80

RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Primarly Students 10,927.05
ROBBIE TRUJILLO ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 PAR-Sustenance Part 3,500.00
RODRIGO A. BAEZ QUINTANA SAN SEBASTIAN, PR 00685-5028 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
SANAA M. HALL-GEIGER PHILADELPHIA, PA 19151-3531 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
SARAH SHIBUYA PORTLAND, OR 97229 PAR-Sustenance Part 3,500.00
SAVANAH GREEN ALTOONA, PA 16601-5515 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
SCHNEIDER INC HOWARD INDUSTRIES FAIRVIEW, PA 16415-2912 General Office Exp 17,531.36
SHALAYAH-NAOMI WEBB SAN DIEGO, CA 92102-3070 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
SHARAY GRANGER-WRIGHT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19150 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,500.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,111.40
STEPHANIE AMANDA PITTERMAN NORTHBROOK, IL 60062-4155 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
SUPPLYSOURCE INC WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-6007 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,392.36

    EQ-NC-Furniture 9,112.62

SUPPLYSOURCE INC & TANNER OF PA STS
INNOVATIVE INTERIORS MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 EQ Non-Capital Equip 109,708.05

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 2,783.77
TAINA TURNER COFFEEVILLE, MS 38922 PAR-Sustenance Part 3,500.00
TAMERA SMALL CHESAPEAKE, VA 23321-2486 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
TILAN OGUTU STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7065 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
UW MADISON ACCOUNTING SERVICES MILWAUKEE, WI 53278-8004 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 10,500.00
VANESSA GARCIA CHICAGO, IL 60652-3616 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00
VISTA PROFESSIONAL STUDIOS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7428 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,920.00
VIVIANA MARTINEZ BUDA, TX 78610 PAR-Sustenance Part 3,500.00
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Laboratory 2,870.44
ZAID MAMOUN ABU-RUMMAN BELLEAIR BLUFFS, FL 33770-2022 PAR-Sustenance Part 2,000.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Graduate School  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



KAPLAN INC-KAPLAN NORTH AMERICA LLC DALLAS, TX 75320-3895 SUP-Instructional 6,000.00
RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 14,962.60

    TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 5,471.19

RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Primarly Students 7,806.25

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Millenium Scholars Program  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



3D DI DANILO DISCACCIATI E C SAS COMO, CO 22100 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 27,897.82

    TR-FR-Foreign AFA 4,627.55

4IMPRINT OSHKOSH, WI 54901 COMM-Events-Promo 19,384.37
AAC&U MEMBERSHIP ATLANTA, GA 30374 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 3,333.33
AACUPI ROME, RM 00186 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 5,575.88
ACCADEMIA ITALIANA DI MEMOLI DR. FR SALERNO, SA 84121 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 110,196.39

    TR-FR-Foreign AFA 4,660.37

ACHILL ARTS EXHIBITION CENTRE ACHILL, MO F28 Y9C5 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 27,107.66

    TR-FR-Foreign AFA 54,946.95

ADRIANA P GAVIRIA DUQUE MAMARONECK, NY 10543 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 15,000.00
AGENT COMPTABLE DE L'INSA DE LYON VILLEURBANNE, 69 69100 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 43,756.08
AIB-AKADEMIE FUR INTERNATIONALE
BILDUNG BONN, 05 53111 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 312,378.70

    AID-Tuitions - Fees 238,788.75

AIFS STAMFORD, CT 06905-1330 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 309,975.00
AL NIMR INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITION OR WADI KABIR-ÁMASQAT, # 117 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 3,195.15
ALINGA GROUP INC SRAS WOODSIDE, CA 94062-4120 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 7,850.00
ALL OCCASIONS PARTY RENTAL EIGHTY FOUR, PA 15330-2806 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 9,446.99

    EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 9,161.47

AMERICAN COLLEGE OF THE MEDITERRANE SAN DIEGO, CA 92108 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 56,600.00

    AID-Tuitions - Fees 18,850.00

ANA MADRAZO GONZALEZ CADIZ, 11 11008 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 6,426.79
ARCADIA UNIVERSITY GLENSIDE, PA 19038 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 390,037.00

    AID-Tuitions - Fees 22,710.00

ARCOS LEARNING ABROAD LLC AUSTIN, TX 78746 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 16,800.00

    TR-DM-OCONUS-Dom AFA 3,850.00

ASANA, INC. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 21,319.67

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,128.77

ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 SVC-Non-employ Award 46,731.00
ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC & LAND GRANT WASHINGTON, DC 20005-4018 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 4,550.00
BARCELONA ARCHITECTURE CENTER SL BARCELONA, 08 08010 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 174,694.21

    TR-FR-Foreign AFA 12,685.76

BEIJING R&F PROPERTIES DEVELOPMENT LTD
- RENAISSANCE BEIJING CAPITAL H CHAOYANG DISTRICT, 010 100022 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 3,032.43

BIG TEN ACADEMIC ALLIANCE CHAMPAIGN, IL 61820-7271 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 14,096.00

    CNF-Conf-Sem Reg UFA 1,220.96

BOND UNIVERSITY LTD ROBINA, QLD 4229 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 24,692.85
BRUNEL UNIVERSITY LONDON UXBRIDGE, MX UB8 3PH SVC Extrnl Other UFA 40,977.35
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 6,152.00

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 8,078.45

    IT Hardware Maint 1,028.67

CENTRAL EUROPEAN EDUCATION CONNECT
CZECHMATES KRNOV, 81 794 01 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 34,934.95

CENTRAL EUROPEAN EDUCATION CONNECTI KRNOV, 81 794 01 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 30,452.01
CENTRE DE LINGUISTIQUE APPLIQUEE DE
L'UNIVERSITE DE FRANCHE COMTE BESANCON, # 25000 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 44,657.63

CHILD FAMILY HEALTH INTERNATIONAL EL CERRITO, CA 94530 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 43,810.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Penn State Global  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



CHILD FAMILY HEALTH INTERNATIONAL EL CERRITO, CA 94530 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 43,810.00
CIEE INC SOUTH PORTLAND, ME 04106 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,974,145.00

    AID-Tuitions - Fees 219,450.00

COMFORT SUITES - HFL CORP STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Primarly Students 5,874.12
COMUNIDAD UNIVERSITARIA GOLFO CENTR
IBERO PUEBLA

SAN ANDRES CHOLULA, PUE
72820 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 65,267.00

CONNECT 123 LLC AUSTIN, TX 78739 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 45,900.00
CRCC ASIA LLC SHAWNEE, PA 18356 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 105,535.00
CRESCENCIA DEL RIO CABEZAS 1 RONDA, 29 29400 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 4,695.14
CROCODILE CATERING WAYNE, PA 19087-1857 EV-Primarly Students 20,850.00
CULTURAL EXPERIENCES ABROAD LLC CEA
CAPA EDUCATION ABROAD PHOENIX, AZ 85014 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 74,980.00

CULTURAL INTELLIGENCE CENTER, LLC SOUTHFIELD, MI 48034 SVC-Training Svc 17,415.00
DAIW GMBH RASTATT, 08 76437 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 89,250.21
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 5,455.99

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 3,156.56

DENIZ AYDEMIR DOKE UTECHT, 10 3524 BZ TR-FR-Foreign AFA 1,500.00
DIS KOBENHAVN, 004 1456 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 914,880.00

    AID-Tuitions - Fees 296,100.00

EASTON COACH COMPANY AKRON, OH 44333 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 1,750.00

    SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 19,373.00

EDUARDO ALVARO MUNOZ DE DIOS RONDA, # 29400 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 3,671.56
EDUTRAVEL ROTTERDAM, 12 3036 EH SVC Extrnl Other UFA 183,802.42
EF INSTITUTE CULTURAL EXCHANGE INC EF
STUDY ABROAD CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141-1970 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 246,010.00

ELITE COACH EPHRATA, PA 17522-1104 SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 2,095.00
EMILY YOCUM BADEN, PA 15005 TR-FR-Airfre-Alw F-A 2,173.03
FLORENCE UNIVERSITY OF THE ARTS THE
AMERICAN UNIVERISTY OF FLORENCE FLORENCE, FI 50129 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 793,380.00

    AID-Tuitions - Fees 33,500.00

FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY TALLAHASSEE, FL 32306-2420 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 191,455.00
FRASER CENTRE HOTEL LLC HYATT PLACE
STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4819 EV-Faculty-Acad Only 2,315.85

FREEDOM EXCURSIONS BY SCULLY LLC ALTOONA, PA 16603-1505 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 2,400.20
FUNDACION UNIVERSIDAD EMPRESA DE LA
PROVINCIA DE CADIZ/FUECA CADIZ, 11 11002 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 9,704.60

    TR-FR-Foreign AFA 42,379.42

GOETHE INSTITUT E.V. FREIBURG, 08 79098 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 8,226.32
GRADUATE HOTELS FUND III EAST COAST
GRADUATE STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3827 EV-Primarly Students 13,715.00

    EV-Faculty-Acad Only 1,771.00

    TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 6,910.14

GROUP SALES BOX OFFICE LLC NEW YORK, NY 10019 EV-Entertain-Student 4,916.50
HFL CORP STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Primarly Students 7,503.60
ICON INTERNATIONAL FOR EXHIBITIONS AND
CONFERENCES

JEDDAH MAKKAH AL
MUKARRAMAH, # 00001-2473 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 4,333.50

IDAHO WILDERNESS TREK LTD BONNERS FERRY, ID 83805 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 94,010.00
IDI LLC OLNEY, MD 20832-3503 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 22,400.00
IES ABROAD CHICAGO, IL 60603-5405 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 6,282,099.42

    AID-Tuitions - Fees 783,242.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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INDIANA UNIVERSITY-ACCTS RECEIVABLE DETROIT, MI 48278-0896 Fees - Charges UFA 5,000.00
INSTITUTE FOR FIELD EDUCATION PARIS, # 75012 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 13,168.02
INSTITUTE FOR STUDY ABROAD INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46278 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 68,980.00

INTERNATIONAL SOS ASSISTANCE, INC. FEASTERVILLE TREVOSE, PA
19053 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 160,722.40

INTERNATIONAL STUDIES INSTITUTE LLC ISI
ABROAD - ISI FLORENCE ORLANDO, FL 32821 EV-Primarly Students 6,650.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,484,965.00

    AID-Tuitions - Fees 27,990.00

IOANNIS ZERVOS ATHENS CENTRE ATHENS, 06 116 36 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 87,343.43
JORDAN FORSTER BLUE WHITE PHOTO
BOOTHS LEMONT, PA 16851-0923 EV-Entertain-Student 1,995.00

JTB CORP SENDAI, 04 980-8520 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 6,628.67

    AID-Tuitions - Fees 4,713.20

KAITLYN WARNER STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 10,197.00
KLASKO IMMIGRATION LAW PARTNERS, LL PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 6,000.00
KOREA TAQUERIA LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19145 EV-Primarly Students 2,930.00
LAKELAND TOURS LLC INTERNATIONAL
STUDIES ABROAD LLC AUSTIN, TX 78735 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 25,450.00

LAKELAND TOURS WORLDSTRIDES CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 1,880.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 189,146.00

    TR-FR-Foreign AFA 136,425.00

LOOP ABROAD LLC BETHESDA, MD 20814 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 21,180.00
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY & A&M CO
OFFICE OF ACCOUNTING SERVICES BATON ROGUE, LA 70803 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 9,900.00

MAASTRICHT UNIVERSITY MAASTRICHT, 12 6200 MD SVC Extrnl Other UFA 14,998.99

    AID-Tuitions - Fees 28,961.27

MARIA DEL MAR RODRIGUEZ ORTEGA RONDA, 29 29400 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 46,478.99

    TR-FR-Foreign AFA 18,662.89

MARRIOTT HOTEL SERVICES LLC SPRINGHILL
SMC LLC NEW YORK, NY 10018 EV-Primarly Students 7,000.00

MASARYK UNIVERSITY BRNO, 81 601 77 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 96,865.58
MERWAS FOR AUDIO & VISUAL PRODUCTIO RIYADH AR RIYAD, # 00001-3516 EV-Primarly Students 8,586.67
MORGAN SIGNS INC THE BARASH GROUP BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,626.45
NEWPORT MALVERN MANAGEMENT LLC
HOMEWOOD SUITES MALVERN MALVERN, PA 19355 EV-Primarly Students 10,660.11

NITTANY OFFICE EQUIPMENT INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6299 EQ Non-Capital Equip 23,163.03
NORMANDY FARM BLUE BELL, PA 19422-1424 EV-Primarly Students 9,196.42

OLARAIN DONOSTIA-SAN SEBASTIAN, 20
20018 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 10,800.46

OMILOS METALYKEIAKIS EKPAIDEYSIS KA
KATARTISIS AFS - PERROTIS COLLEGE

THERMI-ÁKENTRIKI
MAKEDONIA, # 570 01 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 75,540.00

PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 2,462.20

    GEN-Office Supplies 1,241.02

PHILIPPA LOCKHART EDINBURGH, # EH3 6NA TR-FR-Foreign AFA 4,663.74
PHILIPPS-UNIVERSITAT MARBURG MARBURG, # 35037 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 26,050.36
PINE EXPERIENTAL EVENTS PRIVATE LTD BANGALORE, 10 560047 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 3,000.00
PROACTIVE SPORTS INC ALTOONA, PA 16602-1010 COMM-Events-Promo 4,800.00
QS UNISOLUTION LIMITED LONDON, LND NW3 2DG IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 16,900.00

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 15,300.00
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RADISSON BLU HOTEL SHANGHAI NEWWORL SHANGHAI, 020 200003 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 3,553.95
RAYSTOWN TRANSIT SERVICE CHERRY TREE, PA 15724-9602 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 4,975.00

    SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 3,760.00

    SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 15,325.00

RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 2,603.45

    EV-Primarly Students 30,987.93

    EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 5,000.00

REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNES
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55455 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 54,480.00

SARA TAMAYO PIICHINCHA, # 170115 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 1,035.00
SCHOLARS AT RISK NEW YORK, NY 10003-7032 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 5,000.00
SCHOOL FOR FIELD STUDIES, INC WEST BOXFORD, MA 01885 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 11,100.00
SPRINTAX INC NEW YORK, NY 10016 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,200.00
STARR INDEMNITY & LIABILITY COMPANY NEW YORK, NY 10087 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 256,285.54
SUNGKYUNKWAN UNIVERSITY JONGNO-GU, 13 03063 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 8,956.47
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 1,028.98
TECNUN SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING
UNIVERSITY OF NAVARRA

DONOSTIA-SAN SEBASTIAN, 20
20018 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 36,584.68

TEMPLE UNIVERSITY PHILADELPHIA, PA 19122 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 217,247.00
TERESA AYALA DOMINGUEZ ARRIATE, 29 29350 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,625.82
TERRA DOTTA LLC CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514-7038 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 76,231.00
THE APIEA LLC ASIA-PACIFIC ACADEMIC WENATCHEE, WA 98807 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 85,900.00
THE GREEN PROGRAM PUBLIC BENEFIT
CORPORATION BASKING RIDGE, NJ 07920 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 12,100.00

THE LANGUAGE CENTER SRL TODI, PG 06059 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 86,943.14
THE MEETINGHOUSE ON ATHERTON
TAPROOT KITCHEN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4043 EV-Primarly Students 9,564.00

THE MUSIC MART INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4967 EV-Primarly Students 5,190.00
THE PANTHEON INSTITUTE LLC ROME, RM 00186 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 844,286.00

    AID-Tuitions - Fees 157,465.00

THE UMBRA INSTUTITUE INC ISI ABROAD -
UMBRA INSTITUTE ORLANDO, FL 32821 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 14,025.00

TOHOKU UNIVERSITY SENDAI, 04 980-8576 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 7,019.20
UNIVERISTY OF GLASGOW GLASGOW, # G12 8QQ SVC Extrnl Other UFA 44,642.74
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE DUBLIN FINANCE
OFFICE DUBLIN, D D04 V1W8 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 474,837.44

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE DUBLIN SUMMER AT
UCD DUBLIN, D D04 V1W8 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 434,385.11

UNIVERSITY OF LIMPOPO POLOKWANE, LP 0727 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 11,397.36
UNIVERSITY OF SUSSEX FALMER, SE BN1 9RH SVC Extrnl Other UFA 44,378.77

    AID-Tuitions - Fees 15,855.47

UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA RECTOR &
VISITORS OF THE UNIV. VIRG CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22904 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 106,602.00

    AID-Tuitions - Fees 16,698.00

UNIVERSITY OF WAIKATO HAMILTON, WAI 3204 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 33,101.75
UNVERSITY COLLEGE OF DUBLIN - UCD
STUDENT FEES DUBLIN, D D01 F5P2 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 49,365.16

US EDUCATIONAL GROUP INC BURLINGTON, VT 05406 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 10,200.00
WERNER COACH PHOENIXVILLE, PA 19460-4007 SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 11,606.00
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4IMPRINT OSHKOSH, WI 54901 COMM-Events-Promo 1,662.06

    General Office Exp 4,661.99

AAC&U MEMBERSHIP ATLANTA, GA 30374 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 6,666.67
ATEN DESIGN GROUP INC DENVER, CO 80202 IT Professional Svc 26,250.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,977.67

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 4,269.06

BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 SVC-Research Partic 3,000.00
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 3,833.91
COLLEGIAN INC. UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802-5100 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 1,430.00
COUNCIL ADULT AND EXPERIENTIAL LEAR INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,030.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 34,875.54
DIGITAL DESK INC SAN ANTONIO, TX 78217 IT Software Maint 15,675.00
EVERYTHING BUT THE MIME INC ORLANDO, FL 32812-4839 EV-Entertain-Student 5,300.00
FIRSTGEN FORWARD WASHINGTON, DC 20036 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 5,750.00
GEORGE MOVING & STORAGE INC. FREEDOM, PA 15042 Movg-Relo-Vendor-Tax 5,152.11
INNOVATIVE IMPRINTS LLC SAN DIEGO, CA 92130 General Office Exp 14,629.75
JORDAN FORSTER BLUE WHITE PHOTO
BOOTHS LEMONT, PA 16851-0923 EV-Entertain-Student 5,920.00

LOWES ATLANTA, GA 30353-0954 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,895.23
MASSARO CORPORATION PITTSBURGH, PA 15238-2800 EQ-NC-Furniture 1,030.00
MCGRAW-HILL GLOBAL EDUCATION
HOLDINGS LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19178-8500 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 253,540.00

MICHAEL DUBOIS MIDDLETOWN, NY 10941-3359 EV-Entertain-Student 6,000.00
MORGAN SIGNS INC THE BARASH GROUP BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 COMM-Events-Promo 2,384.97
MOTION LIGHTHOUSE LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2009 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,420.00
NITTANY OFFICE EQUIPMENT INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6299 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,073.23
PATH EDUCATION INC PATHIFY GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80121 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 67,980.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 4,149.84
PLAN B LLC, DBA NEON ENTERTAINMENT WATERTOWN, NY 13601 EV-Entertain-Student 25,550.00
PLAYFAIR INC NICASIO, CA 94946 EV-Entertain-Student 3,750.00
PROACTIVE SPORTS INC ALTOONA, PA 16602-1010 General Office Exp 1,125.00
RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Primarly Students 2,474.40

    EV-Employee Only 4,396.20

RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Primarly Students 3,000.00

    EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 20,725.00

RUGGIERI ENTERPRISES LLC SPHERION
STAFFING & RECRUITING BEDFORD, PA 15522-0667 SVC-Staffing Svc 10,327.05

SCANTRON SERVICE OMAHA, NE 68145 IT Hardware Maint 3,077.00
SECUR- SERV OMAHA, NE 68130 General Office Exp 6,312.00
SHENK ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT COMPANY
SHENK COMPANY MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 General Office Exp 58,952.75

    Postage and Mailings 2,000.00

SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 10,873.92

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 2,292.00

SUBITUP INC BEDFORD, NH 03110 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 8,514.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 7,085.71
TODD J MINER VAMOS! ENTERPRISES LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 2,050.00

    COMM-Events-Promo 1,100.00
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UW MADISON ACCOUNTING SERVICES MILWAUKEE, WI 53278-8004 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,500.00
VISTA PROFESSIONAL STUDIOS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7428 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,000.00
VISUALZEN INC NORFOLK, VA 23510 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 25,545.50
WHENTOWORK LLC SAN ANGELO, TX 76904 IT Software Maint 4,200.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Undergraduate Education  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



PENN STATE BOOKSTORE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 69,631.31
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 1,923.32
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 1,117.25

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Undergraduate Education  - Auxiliary Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



3D CONTROL SYSTEMS INC COVINA, CA 91723 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,500.00
A M BEST CO INC PHILA, PA 19182-8806 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 2,799.24
AACR AMERICAN ASSOC FOR CANCER
RESEARCH PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-4406 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,788.51

AIMS LLC SPRINGFIELD, MO 65801-2604 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 6,840.00
ALCOHOL RESEARCH DOCUMENTATION INC PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 3,590.00
AMALIVRE PARIS, 75 75015 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 4,497.76
AMER SOC OF AG & BIOLOGICAL ENGINEE
ASABE SAINT JOSEPH, MI 49085 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 7,824.00

AMERICAN ACADEMY OF PEDIATRICS ITASCA, IL 60143 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 18,952.40
AMERICAN ASSOC FOR ADVANCEMENT SCIE
AAAS WASHINGTON, DC 20005 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 81,028.11

AMERICAN CERAMIC SOCIETY WESTERVILLE, OH 43082 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 2,155.00
AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY COLUMBUS, OH 43218-2977 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 8,249.90
AMERICAN INST OF PHYSICS INC AIP
PUBLISHING LLC MELVILLE, NY 11747 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,824.00

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 90,435.00

AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOCIATION CHICAGO, IL 60673-1649 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 2,993.00
AMERICAN MATHEMATICAL SOCIETY BOSTON, MA 02284-5904 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 3,227.70

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 28,539.96

AMERICAN METEOROLOGICAL SOCIETY
ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT BOSTON, MA 02241-4878 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 6,960.00

AMERICAN OIL CHEMISTS' SOCIETY - AO CHAMPAIGN, IL 61826 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 2,200.00
AMERICAN PHYSICAL SOCIETY COLLEGE PARK, MD 20740-3844 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 49,447.00
AMERICAN PHYSIOLOGICAL SOCIETY ROCKVILLE, MD 20852 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 10,902.50
AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR MICROBIOLOGY WASHINGTON, DC 20036 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 13,234.45
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF BREWING CHEMIST ST PAUL, MN 55121 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,418.00
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS BALTIMORE, MD 21279-0162 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 25,912.00
ANNUAL REVIEWS SAN MATEO, CA 94402 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 36,966.65
ANTHOLOGY OF RECORDED MUSIC INC
DRAM NEW WORLD RECORDS ALBANY, NY 12207 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,995.00

ARTICULATE GLOBAL LLC NEW YORK, NY 10001 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,846.20

ARTPRICE.COM SAINT ROMAIN AU MONT D'OR,
75 69270 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 7,400.70

ASSOCIATION FOR SYMBOLIC LOGIC STORRS, CT 06269-1009 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,200.00
ASSOCIATION OF RESEARCH LIBRARIES WASHINGTON, DC 20036 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 31,217.00

    Fees - Charges 3,000.00

ATLAS SYSTEMS INC VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23462-1780 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 15,750.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 General Office Exp 6,403.47

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 106,463.57

    EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 2,139.60

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 102,625.64

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 12,921.26

BACKPAGES LIMITED ROCK'S BACKPAGES RICHMOND UPON THAMES, LND
SW14 8SN EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 3,276.00

BACKSTAGE LIBRARY WORKS INC PROVO, UT 84606-6157 SVC External Other 48,823.07
BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS ATLANTA, GA 30384-7930 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 54,548.68
BARNES & NOBLE COLLEGE BOOKSELLERS PHILADELPHIA, PA 19171-3660 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,735.78
BCC RESEARCH LLC DURHAM, NC 27707 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 35,148.12

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  University Libraries  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



BEGELL HOUSE INC DANBURY, CT 06810-5664 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 3,500.00
BIBLIOTHECA LLC LAKE ELMO, MN 55042 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,502.00
BIG TEN ACADEMIC ALLIANCE CHAMPAIGN, IL 61820-7271 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 2,766,164.66

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,700.00

    MEM-Instit Allow F-A 35,000.00

BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 SVC-Research Partic 1,250.00
BMJ PUBLISHING GROUP LTD HOBOKEN, NJ 07030-5594 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 28,977.54
BRYNKA, LLC NEWTOWN, PA 18940 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 5,278.77
BUILDINGGREEN INC BRATTLEBORO, VT 05301-6703 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,195.00
BUREAU VAN DIJK ELECTRONIC PUBLISHI NEW YORK, NY 10007 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 43,113.00
CAB INTERNATIONAL WALLINGFORD, OX OX10 8DE EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 12,773.00

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 31,772.00

CABELLS INTERNATIONAL BEAUMONT, TX 77726-5428 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 2,311.29
CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS & ASSESM PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-0447 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 5,386.00
CASALINI LIBRI, S.P.A. FIESOLE, FI 50014 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,319.82
CB INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. NEW YORK, NY 10018 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 19,500.00
CCH INC CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4307 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 15,951.36
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 General Office Exp 6,282.70

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,259.34

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 262,994.03

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 15,924.08

    IT Hardware Maint 3,716.40

CENTER FOR RESEARCH LIBRARIES CHICAGO, IL 60637-2804 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 7,212.95
CENTER FOR TRANSFORMATIVE ACTION ITHACA, NY 14851 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,008.00
CENTER RESEARCH SECURITY PRICES LLC CHICAGO, IL 60673-4803 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 64,450.00
CENTRE DAILY TIMES LIVONIA, MI 48151 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,085.96
CEREAL & GRAINS ASSOCIATION ST PAUL, MN 55121 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,455.00
CG PARENT INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS INC
THERAPEUTIC RESEARCH CENTER LLC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63110 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 2,077.57

CGS-PUBLISHING TECHNOLOGIES INTERNA MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55403-1505 IT Hardware Maint 7,045.00
CHEMICAL ABSTRACTS SERVICE COLUMBUS, OH 43260-0001 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 189,480.53
CHINA INTL BOOK - TRADING CORP BEIJING, 010 100044 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,307.30
CHRONICLE OF HIGHER EDUCATION BALTIMORE, MD 21279-1122 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 30,355.00
CLCD LLC SOMERS POINT, NJ 08244 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 3,395.90
CLOCKSS STANFORD, CA 94305-6004 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 10,860.00

COLD SPRING HARBOR LAB PRESS COLD SPRINGS HARBOR, NY
11724 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 7,410.00

COMPETITIVE MEDIA REPORTING LLC VIVVIX NEW YORK, NY 10018 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 18,010.00
CONFERENCE BOARD INC NEW YORK, NY 10022 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,197.00
COPYRIGHT CLEARANCE CENTER INC CHICAGO, IL 60673-1291 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 18,076.75
CORBETT INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401 EQ Non-Capital Equip 9,360.00

    EQ-NC-Furniture 56,990.33

COUNCIL LIBRARY & INFORMATION RESOU PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 21,000.00
CREEKSIDE DIGITAL GLEN ARM, MD 21057-9475 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 55,099.36
DAGGERHART LAB, LLC ASHEVILLE, NC 28804 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 52,077.50
DALE ROBINSON GLEN ALLEN, VA 23060 SVC-Training Svc 2,000.00
DATACITE-INTERNATIONAL DATA CITATION
INITIATIVE E.V. HANNOVER, # 30167 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,750.00

DAVID TICE TICE UPHOLSTERY WYOMISSING, PA 19610-1834 EQ-NC-Furniture 1,996.68
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DE GRUYTER INC BOSTON, MA 02110-2416 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 5,175.68
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 General Office Exp 1,095.41

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 290,420.91

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 41,746.88

DHS ASSOCIATES INC ORANGE PARK, FL 32073-5033 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,466.10
DIGITAL TRANSITIONS INC MELVILLE, NY 11747 IT Hardware Maint 12,980.00
DIVERSIFIED STORAGE SOLUTIONS INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401-4454 EQ Non-Capital Equip 28,323.15

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 13,362.60

DOBIL LABORATORIES INC GLENSHAW, PA 15116-1700 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,024.00
DOCUSEEK LLC READING, PA 19606 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 23,530.34
EAST VIEW INFORMATION SERVICES INC MINNETONKA, MN 55305 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 8,012.80
EBSCO INFORMATION SERVICES LLC BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 104,393.85

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 3,439,802.68

EDITORIAL PROJECTS IN EDUCATION INC PHOENIX, AZ 85072-2022 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 5,708.89
EDUCATIONAL FURNITURE SOLUTIONS, LL COLLEGEVILLE, PA 19426 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,193.39

    EQ-NC-Furniture 24,996.34

EDUCOPIA INSTITUTE, LLC ATLANTA, GA 30303-1400 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 9,999.50
ELIZABETH HETLAND CHICAGO, IL 60625-6630 SVC-Non-employ Award 2,500.00
ELSEVIER PHILADELPHIA, PA 19170-8455 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 2,220.37

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 3,911,634.01

ELSEVIER INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19170-7682 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 4,068.00
EMARKETER, INC NEW YORK, NY 10006 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 21,500.00
EMERGENCY CARE RESEARCH INSTITUTE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19195-0001 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 4,281.00
ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC NASHVILLE, TN 37230 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 2,350.00
EUROMONITOR INTERNATIONAL INC CHICAGO, IL 60604-1901 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 51,216.00
FARONICS TECHNOLOGIES USA INC PLEASANTON, CA 94566-7779 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 5,738.80

    IT Software Maint 2,263.20

FICKS MUSIC LLC THEODORE FRONT
MUSICAL LITERATURE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 16,581.43

FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,604.72
GALE ATLANTA, GA 31193-6754 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 184,466.00
GEOLYTICS INC BRANCHBURG, NJ 08853 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 4,500.00
GEORGE MOVING & STORAGE INC. FREEDOM, PA 15042 Movg-Relo-Vendor-Tax 4,367.26
GEOSCIENCEWORLD CHANTILLY, VA 20153-3131 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 25,945.86
GFK US MRI LLC MRI SIMMONS CHICAGO, IL 60606 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 33,750.00
GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 General Office Exp 6,850.75

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 15,428.82

H5P GROUP AS H5P.COM TROMSX, 19 9008 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,785.00
HARRASSOWITZ WIESBADEN, 06 65174 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 25,191.58

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 298,483.73

HECATOMB HOLDINGS LLC-CAPITOL HILL WASHINGTON, DC 20003 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 4,000.00
HOLLINGER METAL EDGE INC FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22408-8721 General Office Exp 4,140.50
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES CATALOG PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8047 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,077.39
HUMAN RELATIONS AREA NEW HAVEN, CT 06511-1225 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 4,342.00
IBEROAMERICANA EDITORIAL VERVUERT S MADRID, 28 28014 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,051.52
IBISWORLD INC-PROCUREMENTIQ VENICE, CA 90291 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 14,366.94
IMAGE ACCESS INC BOCA RATON, FL 33487-1334 IT Hardware Maint 43,148.00
INCSUB LLC BIRMINGHAM, AL 35203 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 20,000.00
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INFOBASE HOLDINGS INC INFOBASE
LEARNING AND PUBLISHING ET CHICAGO, IL 60680-9201 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 11,108.80

INFORMA UK LIMITED BOSTON, MA 02241-6566 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 421,093.30
INFORMS CATONSVILLE, MD 21228-4860 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 26,810.00
INNOVATIVE IMPRINTS LLC SAN DIEGO, CA 92130 COMM-Events-Promo 40,170.00
INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONI
ENGINEERS INC, (IEEE) PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854-4141 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 392,540.00

INSTITUTE OF HISTORY AND PHILOLOGY
ACADEMIA SINICA TAIPEI, TWN 115 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 4,463.00

INSTITUTE OF MATHEMATICAL MIDDLETOWN, MD 21769-0729 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 4,069.00
INTEGRUM WORLD LLC-MIPP INTERNATION BROOKLYN, NY 11209 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,813.20
INTELEX CORP CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,141.85
INTERLIBRARY DELIVERY SERVICE OF PA
BUCKS COUNTY INTERMEDIATE UNIT #22 DOYLESTOWN, PA 18901 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 119,063.00

INTERNATIONAL CLINICAL EDUCATORS, L MOUNT PLEASANT, SC 29465 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 7,411.44
INTERNET ARCHIVE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94118-2116 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 12,000.00
IOP PUBLISHING INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 4,820.98
IRON MOUNTAIN INC NEW YORK, NY 10087-7128 Warehouse - Storage 25,531.31
ITHAKA BOSTON, MA 02241-9654 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 48,685.32
J P JAY ASSOCIATES INC ALLENTOWN, PA 18102-1140 MNT-not OPP dir bill 39,979.68
JACK FARRELL & ASSOCIATES PRINCETON, NJ 08542-1241 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 10,833.00
JAPAN PUBLICATIONS TRADING CO LTD TOKYO, 13 101-0064 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,501.52
JISC BRISTOL, BST BS1 6NB EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,491.87
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 15,164.00
JOHN WILEY & SONS INC NEW YORK, NY 10087-2308 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 23,721.00
KANOPY INC CLEVELAND, OH 44192 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 3,943.33
KONINKLIJKE BRILL NV DALLAS, TX 75312-3596 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 6,203.00
LANGDON MANOR BOOKS LLC HOUSTON, TX 77008 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,762.00
LATIN AMERICAN BOOKSTORE REDLANDS, CA 92375-0328 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 7,418.30
LENOVO US INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3055 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,512.25
LIBNOVA SL MADRID, 28 28020 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 54,878.90
LOEX YPSILANTI, MI 48197-9644 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,715.00
LOWES ATLANTA, GA 30353-0954 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,514.22
LUX MENTIS BOOKSELLERS PORTLAND, ME 04101-2442 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 3,278.00
LYRASIS ARCHIVESSPACE HOME ATLANTA, GA 30326 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,795.00

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 153,490.11

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 12,105.00

    MEM-Instit Allow F-A 30,000.00

MANHATTAN PUBLISHING CO SCARSDALE, NY 10583-5024 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,530.00
MARCIVE, INC. SAN ANTONIO, TX 78265-7508 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 4,516.00
MARCO PANELLA MARLBORO, VT 05344 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 4,750.00
MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLO
THE MIT PRESS CAMBRIDGE, MA 02142 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 3,838.26

MATERIAL GROUP CORP MATERIAL
CONNEXION BOCA RATON, FL 33431 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 3,960.00

MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES PUBLISHERS MSP BERKELEY, CA 94701 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 3,319.00
MAYDREAM INC NEW YORK, NY 10016 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 2,500.00
MCBRIDE RARE BOOKS LLC DOBBS FERRY, NY 10522 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,260.00
MCCARTNEY'S INC ALTOONA, PA 16603-1714 EQ-NC-Furniture 23,390.93
MEDIA EDUCATION FOUNDATION NORTHAMPTON, MA 01060-3070 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 15,000.00
MEDIATORS FOUNDATION INC. BOULDER, CO 80302 SVC-Training Svc 8,250.00
MERGENT INC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55485-5991 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 14,763.84
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MERGENT INC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55485-5991 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 14,763.84
METROPOLITAN OPERA ASSOCIATION INC NEW YORK, NY 10023-6922 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 8,000.00
MICHAEL S KEMP BOOKSELLER SHEERNESS, KE ME12 3HN EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,007.18
MIDWEST LIBRARY SERVICE BRIDGETON, MO 63044-2724 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 13,065.10
MINTEL GROUP LTD CHICAGO, IL 60601 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 22,524.00
MNG-RE ACQUISITION, LLC-READING EAG WILLOUGHBY, OH 44096-8004 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,297.70
NATIONAL BUREAU ECONOMIC RESEARCH CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138-5398 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,440.00
NATIVE GREEN LLC ORION, MI 48359-2417 General Office Exp 1,032.20
NAXOS OF AMERICA INC BRENTWOOD, TN 37027 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 8,870.37
NETCENTRIC TECHNOLOGIES INC
COMMONLOOK CHICAGO, IL 60673-5178 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 4,796.00

NEW VAR INC FREMONT, CA 94538-6342 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,610.63
NEWBORN ENTERPRISES INC ALTOONA, PA 16603-1713 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,745.00
NEWS BANK INC. CHESTER, VT 05143-9864 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 102,285.00
NORTHEASTEN UNIVERSITY BOSTON, MA 02115 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,605.00
OASIS OPEN DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION L
SAMVERA FOUNDATION WOBURN, MA 01801 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 10,000.00

OCLC INC DUBLIN, OH 43017 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 532,790.43

    IT Software Maint 37,052.59

OMNICHARGE INC LOS ANGELES, CA 90036-5092 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 51,000.00
OPTICA WASHINGTON, DC 20036 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 14,886.00
OVERDRIVE, INC CLEVELAND, OH 44125 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 13,997.71
OVID TECHNOLOGIES INC WOLTERS KLUWER
HEALTH CHICAGO, IL 60674-0001 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 263,223.95

OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS USA ATLANTA, GA 31193-5696 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 61,701.22
PALCI MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054-5113 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 364,203.67

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 16,252.75

    MEM-Instit Allow F-A 15,638.00

PENGATE HANDLING SYSTEMS INC YORK, PA 17406 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,571.81
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 9,907.77
PENNSYLVANIA CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES
COMPTROLLER OPERATIONS HARRISBURG, PA 17105 SVC External Other 3,294.60

PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 2,266.80

PHILOSOPHY DOCUMENTATION CENTER CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA
22906-7147 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 2,425.00

PREMIER OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC PREMIER
ENVIRONMENTS WILLOW GROVE, PA 19090 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,050.72

    EQ-NC-Furniture 19,791.04

PRESERVATION TECHNOLOGIES LP CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP, PA
16066-6424 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 12,310.00

PROQUEST LP PROQUEST LLC ANN ARBOR, MI 48108 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 14,167.25

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 861,909.22

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 192,248.27

PRUSA RESEARCH AS PRAGUE, 11 170 00 Freight Charges 3,776.08

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 31,017.12

READEX CHESTER, VT 05143-9864 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 28,609.00
REFINITIV US LLC NEW YORK, NY 10005 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 63,944.36
REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE SERVICES MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55485 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 10,000.00

REPRINTS DESK INC HENDERSON, NV 89052 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 83,557.40
ROBERTS DISTRIBUTORS LP INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204-1133 EQ Non-Capital Equip 54,040.40
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ROBERTS DISTRIBUTORS LP INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204-1133 EQ Non-Capital Equip 54,040.40
RONALD ARNOLDSEN GREEN THUMB
SERVICES HUNTINGDON, PA 16652-6546 SVC External Other 59,083.00

ROPER CENTER FOR PUBLIC OPINION RES ITHACA, NY 14853-3801 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 4,121.34
ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY RSC CAMBRIDGE, CA CB4 0WF EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 140,750.00
SAE INTERNATIONAL WARRENDALE, PA 15096 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 17,063.00
SAGE PUBLISHING CQ PRESS THOUSAND OKAS, CA 91320 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 926,477.06
SBRNET/SPORTING GOODS RESEARCH BOCA RATON, FL 33498 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,198.50
SELGAR CORP BOOKS FROM MEXICO MOUNT SHASTA, CA 96067-0994 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,435.95
SENSOURCE YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44515-3033 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 9,708.00
SIAM PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 2,884.20
SIMON FRASER UNIVERSITY BURNABY, # V5A 1S6 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,700.00

    MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,800.00

SINAN KUNERALP USKUDAR, 34 34676 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,921.00
SIRSI CORPORATION SIRSIDYNIX MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55485-4271 IT Software Maint 425,324.53
SITEIMPROVE INC BLOOMINGTON, MN 55437 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 6,812.60
SOCIETY FOR SCHOLARLY PUBLISHING MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 4,091.60
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 31,849.36

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 4,775.00

SOPHIE SCHNEIDEMAN RARE BOOKS LONDON, LND NW10 5NS EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,997.88
SPE RICHARDSON, TX 75080 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 5,975.00
SPIE BELLINGHAM, WA 98227-0010 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 31,156.00
SPRINGER NATURE CUSTOMER SERVICE
CENTER LLC NEWARK, NJ 07101-3301 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 26,321.69

SPRINGSHARE LLC MIAMI, FL 33131-2979 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 35,621.00
SRDS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19178-0649 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 9,469.00
STANFORD UNIVERSITY STANFORD, CA 94305 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 12,479.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 15,928.03

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,939.23

    EV-Primarly Students 1,384.43

SUSANNE BACH COMERCIO DE LIVROS LTD RIO DE JANEIRO, RJ 22271-021 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,258.68
SWANK MOTION PICTURES INC CHICAGO, IL 60674-0001 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,200.00

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 231,000.00

TECHSTREET LLC GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE
SOLUTIONS LLC CHICAGO, IL 60694 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 3,099.00

TETON DATA SYSTEMS JACKSON, WY 83001-4798 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 6,741.63
THE AMERICAN SOCIETY OF MECH. ENGRS LITTLE FALLS, NJ 07424-2139 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,594.85

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 37,784.00

THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS INC
BLOOMBERG INDUSTRY GROUP, BLOOMBERG BOSTON, MA 02241-9889 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 38,005.00

THE COMPACT DISC SOURCE EVANSTON, IL 60202-1704 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 25,120.09
THE PRS GROUP INC MOUNT PLEASANT, SC 29464 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 7,023.00
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF
MICHIGAN PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-2131 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 23,015.00

THIEME NEW YORK, NY 10001-5004 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 7,497.67
THINGLINK INC PALO ALTO, CA 94301 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 5,000.00
THIRD IRON SAINT PAUL, MN 55127-0400 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 12,820.00
THOMSON REUTERS CHICAGO, IL 60694-1687 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 8,540.00
THOMSON REUTERS WEST PUBLISHING CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-6292 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 47,244.48
TOP TO BOTTOM INTERIORS INC T2B
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TOP TO BOTTOM INTERIORS INC T2B
INTERIORS ALTOONA, PA 16602-1205 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,890.00

TRANS TECH PUBLICATIONS LTD BAECH, SZ 8806 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 12,698.00
TRIBUNE PUBLISHING COMPANY LLC THE
MORNING CALL LLC WILLOUGHBY, OH 44094 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,045.89

TYPE PUNCH MATRIX INC TYPE PUNCH
MATRIX SILVER SPRING, MD 20910 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,150.00

UC REGENTS UCLA LATIN AMERICAN
INSTITUTE LOS ANGELES, CA 90095-1447 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 2,135.00

UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
UNIQUE NATIONAL COLLECTIONS,UNIQUE JEFFERSONVILLE, IN 47130 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,678.00

UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO BOOTH SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS, KILTS CENTER CHICAGO, IL 60637 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 7,000.00

UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO PRESS CHICAGO, IL 60637 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,796.00
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA RECTOR &
VISITORS OF THE UNIV. VIRG CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22904 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 20,000.00

US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TUSTIN, CA 92780 Fees - Charges 11,295.00
US LIBRARY OF CONGRESS LIBRARY OF
CONGRESS WASHINGTON, DC 20540 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,398.00

VALUE LINE PUBLISHING LLC NEW YORK, NY 10087-8705 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 5,828.19
VERTICAL FLIGHT SOCIETY AHS FAIRFAX, VA 22031-4314 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,020.00
VIRTUALSPEECH LTD LONDON, LND N8 8ED IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 6,875.00
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 General Office Exp 2,662.79
WATERMARK INSIGHTS LLC AUSTIN, TX 78759 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 150,716.37
WERT BOOKBINDING INC GRANTVILLE, PA 17028-8709 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 88,357.55
WEST ARETE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 90,000.00
WINTOR B.V. AMSTERDAM, 08 1017 EK IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 3,900.00
WORLD ARCHIVES HOLDINGS, LLC WORLD
ARCHIVES PROVO, UT 84604 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 4,762.00

YBP LIBRARY SERV / YANKEE BOOK PEDD
GOBI LIBRARY SOLUTIONS FROM EBSCO ATLANTA, GA 30384 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 277,887.52

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 6,144.55

    SVC External Other 27,150.71
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AASHE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-4583 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 3,025.00
ACADEMIC ANALYTICS LLC MILLER PLACE, NY 11764 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 345,890.00
ACCREDITED ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGI MEDIA, PA 19063 SVC-Safety-Environ 3,150.00
ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 SVC-Non-employ Award 12,150.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,457.15

BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 SVC-Non-employ Award 4,800.00
CASTELLANI MOWING SERVICE OLYPHANT, PA 18447-2200 MNT-Landscape 19,200.00
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 2,429.32

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 4,256.68

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 1,018.73

COLLEGIAN INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 1,500.00
CONCEPCION DESIGN LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 IT Professional Svc 8,820.00
DATAGAPS INC HERNDON, VA 20171-6163 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,250.00
DIANE BURKO PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 SVC External Other 5,250.00
FULBRIGHT ASSOCIATION INC FULBRIGHT
ASSOCIATION WASHINGTON, DC 20036 COMM-Events-Promo 20,000.00

FULLER OVERLOOK LP WAVERLY, PA 18471 MNT-not OPP dir bill 35,932.19
HYDROCLEAN PA LLC KINGSTON, PA 18704-3807 SVC-Custod-Janitor 3,475.00
ISAACSON MILLER, INC. BOSTON, MA 02114 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 129,501.00
JULIE H SHOWERS MINNETONKA, MN 55345 SVC-Training Svc 2,000.00
MORGAN SIGNS INC THE BARASH GROUP BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 COMM-Events-Promo 3,272.50
NEXT LEVEL LEADERSHIP INC CEDAR KNOLLS, NJ 07927-0360 SVC External Other 4,000.00
NUVENTIVE LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15237-6029 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 126,940.00
ORACLE AMERICA INC CHICAGO, IL 60694-1028 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 81,238.08
PERRY LANDSCAPING INC ROARING BROOK TWP, PA 18436 MNT-Landscape 54,140.00
PERRY'S GENERAL CONTRACTING DUNMORE, PA 18512 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 14,325.00
PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES ST. LOUIS, MO 63141-9054 UT-Electricity 9,145.31
PREMIERE #1 LIMOUSINE SERVICE MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057-3093 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 1,590.00
PRESIDENT & FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLL
HARVARD UNIVERSITY-COACHE CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 85,200.00

PRISM RESPONSE INC ALLOY GROUP DALLAS, TX 75262 SVC-Safety-Environ 9,745.00
QS QUACQUARELLI SYMONDS LTD CITY OF LONDON, LND NW3 2DG Fees - Charges 15,000.00
RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 25,917.39
RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Employee Only 7,799.08

    EV-Faculty-Acad Only 5,129.90

REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE SERVICES MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55485 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 16,900.00

RIGHTSTAR SYSTEMS RESTON, VA 20191 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,128.13
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 31,864.45
STATE THEATRE INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3838 EV-Primarly Students 2,126.00

TDL OUTDOORS UNLIMITED SOUTH ABINGTON TOWNSHIP,
PA 18411-9131 MNT-Landscape 6,900.00

THE ASSOC FOR INSTITUTIONAL RESEARC TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 2,338.20
THE LAVIN AGENCY INC DERRY, NH 03038 SVC External Other 20,400.00
TIMOTHY T PALMER PORT ORFORD, OR 97465-1286 SVC External Other 3,100.00
TONYA BRANT OHSWEKEN, ON N0A 1M0 SVC External Other 2,350.00
US NEWS & WORLD REPORT LP ISELIN, NJ 08830 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 9,450.00
VFAIRS LLC DALLAS, TX 75208 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 3,500.00
WEBSTERS BOOKSTORE CAFE INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4923 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 1,787.50
WIND RIVER ENVIRONMENTAL LLC MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752 SVC-Refuse 6,600.00
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WIND RIVER ENVIRONMENTAL LLC MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752 SVC-Refuse 6,600.00
WITT/KIEFFER INC OAK BROOK, IL 60523-3903 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 100,371.53

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



10282260 CANADA INC PILLAR SCIENCE MONTREAL, QC H4C 2P8 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 18,000.00
3D SYSTEMS INC ROCK HILL, SC 29730 SUP-Laboratory 15,915.25
A&A SHEET METAL PRODUCTS INC SECURALL LA PORTE, IN 46350 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,529.00
AAALAC INTERNATIONAL FREDERICK, MD 21703-2920 Fees - Charges 12,822.00
AARON MAYBIN BALTIMORE, MD 21217 SVC External Other 1,500.00
ACI ALLOYS INC SAN JOSE, CA 95131-1572 SUP-Laboratory 112,023.27
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907 SUP-Laboratory 26,510.97

    IT Software Maint 154,207.90

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,428.00

AIR PRODUCTS & CHEMICALS CHARLOTTE, NC 28272-1200 SUP-Laboratory 19,065.42
ALICAT SCIENTIFIC INC TUCSON, AZ 85743 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,468.53
ALLENTOWN LLC ALLENTOWN, NJ 08501-2017 SUP-Laboratory 7,547.75

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,680.86

ALLIED HIGH TECH PRODUCTS CERRITOS, CA 90703 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,366.20
ALTECHNA R&D VILNIUS, # 08412 SUP-Laboratory 6,608.23
AMETEK POWERVAR CHICAGO, IL 60693-0328 MNT-not OPP dir bill 14,791.02
AMPLIFLY VIDEO LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 COMM-Cons-PR-Market 3,500.00
ANDREW BARRON MOUNT VICTORIA, NSW 2786 TR-FR-Airfre-Alw F-A 2,105.63
ANGSTROM ENGINEERING INC CAMBRIDGE, ON N3E 0E6 EQ Non-Capital Equip 69,478.86
ANIMAL SPECIALTIES & PROVISIONS LLC QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951 SUP-Laboratory 121,267.57

    SUP-Feed - Field 27,846.06

ANSYS INC CANONSBURG, PA 15317 IT Software Maint 22,935.90
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 14,889.00
APPLIED VIDEO TECHNOLOGY INC KIMBERTON, PA 19442-0427 EQ Non-Capital Equip 18,605.32
ASSOC ACCREDITATION HUMAN RES PROT
AAHRPP WASHINGTON, DC 20015 Fees - Charges 15,960.00

ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 Fees - Charges 25,500.00

    SVC-Non-employ Award 10,000.00

ASSOCIATION CLINICAL & TRANSLATIONA CHICAGO, IL 60677-8006 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 10,000.00
ATLAS COPCO NORTH AMERICA INC
EDWARDS VACUUM LLC SANBORN, NY 14132-9019 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,774.35

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,935.48

ATLASSIAN PTY LTD CHICAGO, IL 60693-0321 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,800.00
AYMONT TECHNOLOGY INC BALLSTON SPA, NY 12020 EQ Non-Capital Equip 324,860.00
B A D INC T & M SERVICE HUDSON, NY 12534 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 38,896.35
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 12,195.78

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 5,209.09

    IT Server-Storag u5K 14,110.18

BALFURD INC TIPTON, PA 16684-0109 SVC-Custod-Janitor 2,915.35
BANNER INDUSTRIES INC DANVERS, MA 01923-1039 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,524.66
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204 SVC-Training Svc 1,486.00
BECKMAN COULTER INC PALATINE, IL 60055-0164 MNT-not OPP dir bill 34,838.22
BETHANY SEIB STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 5,750.00
BIO-MEDICAL DEVICES INTERNATIONAL,
MAXAIR SYSTEMS IRVINE, CA 92614-5508 SUP-Laboratory 6,785.90

BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 SVC-Research Partic 11,063.00
BONSLAVER ILLUSTRATIONS LLC BIRDSBORO, PA 19508-8671 SVC-Non-employ Award 2,000.00
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BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. ROYAL OAK, MI 48067 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 27,899.50
BROUDY PRINTING INC EAST LIBERTY, PA 15206 COMM-Events-Promo 42,240.00
BROWN DOG CATERING PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866-1622 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 4,985.00

    EV-Employee Only 1,810.75

BRUCE DECKER HUNTINGTON, WV 25701-9320 SVC External Other 2,700.00
BRUKER NANO INC TUCSON, AZ 85711 SUP-Laboratory 19,250.56

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 40,706.80

BRUKER SCIENTIFIC LLC BILLERICA, MA 01821 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,365.90

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 31,862.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 16,927.45

BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PITTSBURGH, PA 15219-4406 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 860,831.38
CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS INC DALLAS, TX 75320-2769 IT Software Maint 2,500.00
CALIFORNIA NANOTECHNOLOGIES, INC CERRITOS, CA 90703-2426 SUP-Laboratory 18,108.75
CAMBRIDGE ISOTOPE LABORATORIES INC TEWKSBURY, MA 01876 SUP-Laboratory 5,186.86
CAMECA INSTRUMENTS INC MADISON, WI 53711-4963 EQ Non-Capital Equip 12,057.18
CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY LLC WHITE PLAINS, NY 10601 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,044.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 290,956.09

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,243.00

CARLES BLANCH MERCADER L'HAY-LES-ROSES, 94 94240 TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 1,778.19
CAYUSE TOPCO INC CAYUSE LLC PORTLAND, OR 97204 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 4,160.00

    IT Software Maint 103,555.18

CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 11,450.29

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 2,407.21

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 General Office Exp 2,921.46

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,979.23

    IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 36,050.00

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,225.00

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 40,542.96

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 26,258.08

    IT Hardware Maint 4,597.96

CENTIMENT LLC DALLAS, TX 75320 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 6,320.00
CHARLES RIVER LABORATORIES INC WILMINGTON, MA 01887 SUP-Res Animal 137,260.17

    SVC-Health-Med 16,932.61

CHIEF AWESOME LLC NITTANY CATERING BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-8465 EV-Employee Only 4,586.55
CHIOMA OKOLO HYATTSVILLE, MD 20782 PAR-Stipend-Part 3,200.00
CITI PROGRAM A DIVISON OF BRANY
BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH ALLIANCE OF NEW LAKE SUCCESS, NY 11042 SVC External Other 6,950.00

CLARIVATE IP US HOLDINGS CORPORATIO
CPA GLOBAL LIMITED CHANDLER, AZ 85226 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 393,123.36

CM FURNACES INC BLOOMFIELD, NJ 07003-4298 EQ Non-Capital Equip 82,825.70
COALITION ACADEMIC SCI COMPUTATION
CASC FARIBAULT, MN 55021 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 5,000.00

COHERENT NA INC SANTA CLARA, CA 95054 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,000.00
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8469 Fees - Charges 12,545.00

    Cert-Lic Allow F-A 24,915.00
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COMMUNITY INITIATIVES OAKLAND, CA 94607 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 10,000.00
COMSOL INC BURLINGTON, MA 01803 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 18,858.00

    IT Software Maint 32,574.00

CONVERGEONE INC BLOOMINGTON, MN 55437 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 39,051.75

    SVC-Training Svc 6,000.00

CORNERSTONE COMMISSIONING LLC BOXFORD, MA 01921 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 18,400.00
CPA GLOBAL LIMITED BINGHAM FARMS, MI 48025 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 87,286.98
CRYSCORE OPTOELECTRONIC LIMITED JIAOZUO, 180 454000 SUP-Laboratory 15,710.00
CURIS SYSTEM LLC OVIEDO, FL 32765 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,660.34
CYNTHIA SADLER SOUTHHAVEN, MS 38672 SVC External Other 1,200.00
CYTEK BIOSCIENCES INC FREMONT, CA 94538 EQ Non-Capital Equip 108,588.60
DCA INSTRUMENTS OY TURKU, 005 20360 SUP-Laboratory 4,696.00
DEBEN UK LTD WOOLPIT BURY, # IP30 9QS EQ Non-Capital Equip 97,000.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 13,000.00

DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-5292 CNT-Fin Lease Allow 634,449.66
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 83,797.24

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 8,114.83

    IT Hardware Maint 3,607.98

DELL MARKETING L.P ROUND ROCK, TX 78682-7000 IT Networking Dv u5K 2,165.86
DESCARTES VISUAL COMPLIANCE USA LLC ATLANTA, GA 30384-4037 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 32,340.00
DIATOME US JOINT VENTURE DIATOME US QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,195.00
DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP CINCINNATI, OH 45263-9038 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 238,816.97
DIRECT ELECTRON LP SAN DIEGO, CA 92128-4105 MNT-not OPP dir bill 48,843.00
DOBIL LABORATORIES INC GLENSHAW, PA 15116-1700 EQ Non-Capital Equip 79,101.00

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 2,117.00

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 3,916.00

DOCUMANAGE SLATEDALE, PA 18079-0061 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,725.00
DREXEL UNIVERSITY OFFICE OF RESEARCH &
INNOVATION PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 12,245.25

DUBBS GRUB FLEMING, PA 16835 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 2,044.00
DYNAMIC RESEARCH LLC READING, PA 19608 SVC External Other 2,800.00
DYNATA LLC SHELTON, CT 06484 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 2,215.00

    SVC External Other 12,412.18

DYNATA, LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19178 SVC External Other 2,480.00
ECO-WRITE LLC WARRIORS MARK, PA 16877-6105 SVC-Press-Compositon 6,725.00

    SVC External Other 2,995.00

ECOVENTS LLC MILLHEIM, PA 16854 EV-Employee Only 1,472.00
EDWARD BALABAN PENLLYN, PA 19422 SVC External Other 9,225.00
EDWARD O BIXLER HERSHEY, PA 17033 SVC External Other 3,150.00

ELEFTHERIOS BOCHALIS PATRAS-ÁPELOPONNISOS, # 264
41 SVC External Other 5,000.00

ENTEGRIS, INC. MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55485-1450 SUP-Laboratory 20,346.22
ENVIGO CHICAGO, IL 60674-5089 SUP-Res Animal 1,453.35
EPPENDORF NORTH AMERICA INC ENFIELD, CT 06082 SUP-Laboratory 13,988.23

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 9,580.00

ESTHER DELL HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036 SVC External Other 4,200.00
EVA-MARIA HEKKELMAN KINGSFORD, NSW 2032 TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 3,707.38
EXPRESS SERVICES INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 2,501.04
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    SVC-Adm-Temp Emp AFA 7,134.00

FARRAH GREENAWALT ALLENTOWN, PA 18104 SVC External Other 2,450.00
FBS INC NITTANY CNC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 SUP-Laboratory 2,395.90
FCT SYSTEME GMBH FRANKENBLICK, 16 96528 EQ Non-Capital Equip 340,506.00
FDP FOUNDATION WASHINGTON, DC 20001 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 4,000.00
FEDEX PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7461 Postage and Mailings 6,299.78
FEI COMPANY HILLSBORO, OR 97124 SUP-Laboratory 72,788.19

    IT Software Maint 119,063.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,009,354.01

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 35,200.00

FILTECH INC MUNHALL, PA 15120 MNT-not OPP dir bill 27,517.00
FINK INNOVATIONS LLC MIDDLETOWN, DE 19709 SVC-Non-employ Award 2,000.00
FIRST AMERICAN EQUIPMENT FINANCE FIRST
AMERICAN COMMERCIAL BANCORP I PASADENA, CA 91199-0001 CNT-Fin Lease Allow 2,083,867.26

FISCHER & ASSOCIATES OAKLAND, CA 94609 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 9,528.75
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. BOSTON, MA 02241-3295 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 170,608.34
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 286,794.21

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 14,684.89

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 12,271.51

FLOWJO LLC ASHLAND, OR 97520 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 7,987.00
FORMLABS INC SOMERVILLE, MA 02143 General Office Exp 5,135.67
FORMSTACK ACQUISITION CO FORMSTACK
LLC FISHERS, IN 46038 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 2,700.00

FOUNDATION FOR DEVELOPMENT & SOCIAL
INNOVATION INC MIAMI, FL 33193 SVC External Other 10,400.00

FRASER CENTRE HOTEL LLC HYATT PLACE
STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4819 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 7,467.63

    TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 1,243.20

GAMS DEVELOPMENT CORP FAIRFAX, VA 22031 IT Software Maint 2,730.00
GARDNER INNOVATION SEACH PARTNERS L COLUMBUS, OH 43228 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 39,798.00
GATAN INC ATLANTA, GA 30394-5868 MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,591.04
GEMINI BIO PRODUCTS GEMINIBIO WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95605 EQ Non-Capital Equip 10,494.00
GENISYS INC SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94141-0956 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 70,000.00
GOOGLE LLC LOS ANGELES, CA 90088 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 1,830.56
GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 SUP-Laboratory 14,937.05

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 19,307.04

GRANT TRAINING CENTER ARLINGTON, VA 22202-0223 SVC-Training Svc 15,000.00
GROUP 2 DESIGN, INC. GIBSONIA, PA 15044 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 9,750.00
HALFMOON FILM COMPANY LLC TYRONE, PA 16686 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 7,200.00
HAMILTON COMPANY RENO, NV 89520 SUP-Laboratory 1,847.13
HARVARD UNIVERSITY CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138-2020 SUP-Res Animal 17,483.52
HEADWAY WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS INC RALEIGH, NC 27604 SVC-Staffing Svc 9,726.00

    SVC External Other 64,934.10

HEIDELBERG INSTRUMENTS INC TORRANCE, CA 90505-5239 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,770.00
HEIMER ENTERPRISES LLC-THE SIGN FAC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 8,300.00
HERS-HIGHER EDUCATION RESOURCE SERV DENVER, CO 80210 SVC-Training Svc 5,000.00
HERSHEY ENTERTAINMENT & RESORTS COM HERSHEY, PA 17033 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 1,544.50
HODGSON RUSS LLP BUFFALO, NY 14202-4040 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 308,027.15
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES CATALOG PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8047 SUP-Laboratory 2,623.16
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HORIBA INSTRUMENTS INC-HORIBA SCIEN PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,900.00
HUBSPOT INC CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141-2231 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 24,300.00
HURON CONSULTING GROUP INC HURON
CONSULTING SERVICES LLC CHICAGO, IL 60607 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 8,820.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 135,230.95

    IT Software Maint 305,442.26

HUTCHESON ASSOCIATES LLC LEBANON, IN 46052 SVC-Training Svc 17,700.00

ICDD NEWTOWN SQUARE, PA
19073-3273 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 11,400.00

ICDDR B PROJECT INTL CENT DIARRHOEAL
DISEASE RESEAR DHAKA, 13 1000 SVC External Other 9,123.00

IDERA INC DALLAS, TX 75267-1573 IT Software Maint 19,749.60
IF ASSOCIATES, INC. INDIAN LAND, SC 29707 SVC-Training Svc 5,500.00
IHEARTMEDIA SAN ANTONIO, TX 78258 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 2,625.00
II VI ADVANCED MATERIALS INC PINE BROOK, NJ 07058 SUP-Laboratory 10,008.25
ILLUMINA INC SAN DIEGO, CA 92122 SUP-Laboratory 166,937.93

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 109,395.65

INDIANA UNIV ACCTS RECEIVABLE DETROIT, MI 48278-0920 SVC External Other 10,615.46
INFICON INC CHICAGO, IL 60695-1133 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,791.92
INFOR US INC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55485-7418 IT Software Maint 3,214.69
INFOREADY CORPORATION ANN ARBOR, MI 48108-2223 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 60,550.00
INOTIV INC - ENVIGO RMS LLC INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46250 SUP-Res Animal 5,618.02
INPART PUBLISHING LTD SHEFFIELD, YS S1 4EB IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 15,281.00
INTERWORLD HIGHWAY LLC TEQUIPMENT LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,252.84
ISAACSON MILLER, INC. BOSTON, MA 02114 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 136,973.22
IVAN SLOAN BRANDYWINE, MD 20613-8946 PAR-Stipend-Part 2,400.00
JAEGAR MEDICAL AMERICA INC MORENO VALLEY, CA 92553 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,798.24
JALEN DENSON JOLIET, IL 60435 SVC External Other 1,050.00
JANE C STANTON STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 3,500.00
JANE LIEBSCHUTZ PITTSBURGH, PA 15217 SVC External Other 2,000.00
JASCO INC EASTON, MD 21601-7400 MNT-not OPP dir bill 8,208.00
JASON BARRON-BARRON LEGAL CONSULTIN EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55347 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 16,340.00
JASON JONES PITTSBURGH, PA 15235 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 1,250.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 8,915.00
JOHN S SWARTLEY HADDONFIELD, NJ 08033 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 12,870.00
JOY TAC LLC MANHEIM, PA 17545-9813 SVC-Non-employ Award 2,000.00
K & L GATES LLP PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 34,006.38
KAZUMASA TAKEUCHI TOKYO, 13 131-0045 TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 1,417.66
KENT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION TORRINGTON, CT 06790-6029 MNT-not OPP dir bill 10,072.50
KEVIN M SMITH DOYLESTOWN, PA 18902 SVC External Other 4,375.00
KLA CORPORATION MILPITAS, CA 95035 MNT-not OPP dir bill 30,858.72
KURT J. LESKER CO. JEFFERSON HILLS, PA 15025 SUP-Laboratory 13,438.29
LAMAR COMPANIES ATLANTA, GA 30374 COMM-Events-Promo 1,850.00
LAND INFO WORLDWIDE MAPPING LLC CASTLE PINES, CO 80108 SVC External Other 3,148.00
LASTPASS US LP BOSTON, MA 02210 IT Software Maint 1,855.00
LAUDA BRINKMANN, LP MARLTON, NJ 08053 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,364.50
LEICA MICROSYSTEMS INC LEICA
BIOSYSTEMS DEERFIELD, IL 60015 MNT-not OPP dir bill 43,927.20

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 8,875.40

LENOVO US INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3055 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 7,808.56
LEVITY TURTLE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 SVC External Other 2,400.00
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LEVITY TURTLE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 SVC External Other 2,400.00
LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT INC CHICAGO, IL 60673-1283 SVC External Other 1,345.38

LIANRO LTD HARSTON CAMBRIDGE, CA CB22
7GG IT Software Maint 1,707.00

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORP CARLSBAD, CA 92008 SUP-Laboratory 15,579.80

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 92,836.83

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES INVITROGEN CORP CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 SUP-Laboratory 72,761.45

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,989.00

LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC DANBURY, CT 06810 SUP-Laboratory 38,635.20
LINKEDIN CORPORATION SUNNYVALE, CA 94085 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 154,877.15
LUMICKS USA INC. WALTHAM, MA 02453 MNT-not OPP dir bill 30,100.00
LYRASIS ARCHIVESSPACE HOME ATLANTA, GA 30326 IT Software Maint 6,430.00

    MEM-Instit Allow F-A 6,565.00

MALVERN PANALYTICAL INC CHICAGO, IL 60673-1215 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,400.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 319,404.64

MARCO MONTALTO MASCALI, CT 95016 TR-FR-Ml-Per Di AFA 2,354.00
MARIE E WOOD LITITZ, PA 17543 SVC External Other 3,675.00
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP CHICAGO, IL 60606 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 28,675.50
MATHESON TRI GAS INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-4297 SUP-Laboratory 183,030.27
MAYNARD NEXSEN PC BIRMINGHAM, AL 35203 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 2,758.50
MCALLISTER & QUINN LLC WASHINGTON, DC 20006 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 247,859.01
MCKEE VOORHEES & SEASE PLC DES MOINES, IA 50309-2721 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 171,492.61
MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY COMPANY CHICAGO, IL 60680-7690 SUP-Laboratory 19,023.43
MEDIA MATCH INC LOS ANGELES, CA 90048 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,050.00
MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES
ENERGY PLUS SCIENTIFIC HARRISBURG, PA 17112 MNT-not OPP dir bill 27,413.28

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC NORTHFIELD, IL 60093 SUP-Laboratory 1,789.26

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 25,335.95

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,785.32

MERRICK & CO GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 88,703.54
MERSEN USA GREENVILLE MI CORP GREENVILLE, MI 48838-9792 SUP-Laboratory 1,016.50
MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC ATLANTA, GA 30309 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 327,695.16
MGG TECHNOLOGIES INC CLAYMONT, DE 19703 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,250.00
MICROBIAL GENOME SEQUENCING CENTER
SEQCENTER PITTSBURGH, PA 15201 SUP-Laboratory 7,000.00

MICROSOFT CORPORATION REDMOND, WA 98052 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 7,000.00
MILLIPORE CORP CHICAGO, IL 60674-2736 MNT-not OPP dir bill 19,198.00
MIREO LLC-MATTHEW M BRIDELL HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036-8560 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 539,379.58
MORGAN SIGNS INC THE BARASH GROUP BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 COMM-Events-Promo 4,771.09
MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO SID TOOL CO
INC DAVIDSON, NC 28036 SUP-Laboratory 2,551.94

MTI CORPORATION RICHMOND, CA 94804 SUP-Laboratory 6,221.05

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,600.20

MWI INC ROCHESTER, NY 14623 SUP-Laboratory 4,489.33
NADE LLC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63131 SVC-Non-employ Award 2,000.00
NANCY SILBER STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 2,800.00
NANO3D SYSTEMS LLC CORVALLIS, OR 97330 SUP-Laboratory 8,420.63
NAT'L INSTITUTES OF WATER RESOURCES WASHINGTON, DC 20024-2806 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 6,000.00
NATCAST INC PORTOLA VALLEY, CA 94028 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,833.33
NATHAN CHARLES HARA SAINT-LEU-LA-FORET, 95 95320 TR-CN-Ml-Per Di AFA 1,149.50

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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NATHAN CHARLES HARA SAINT-LEU-LA-FORET, 95 95320 TR-CN-Ml-Per Di AFA 1,149.50
NATIONAL CENTER FOR HEALTH STATISTI
DHHS FOR STATISTICAL SERVICES HYATTSVILLE, MD 20782 SUP-Laboratory 82,380.00

NATIONAL INSTRUMENTS CORP DALLAS, TX 75320-2262 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,129.10
NETA SCIENTIFIC INC BOSTON, MA 02241 SUP-Laboratory 20,446.76

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,567.44

NEW ENGLAND BIOLABS INC BOSTON, MA 02241-3933 SUP-Laboratory 21,605.70
NEWARK ELEMENT14 PALATINE, IL 60094-4151 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,819.40
NEWARK ELEMENT14 NEWARK
CORPORATION RICHFIELD, OH 44286 SUP-Laboratory 2,302.27

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,029.00

NEWPORT CORPORATION IRIVINE, CA 92606 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,875.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 9,149.00

NINA G JABLONSKI STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC External Other 3,000.00
NIRX MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC GLEN HEAD, NY 11545-2215 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,600.00
NITTANY OFFICE EQUIPMENT INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6299 EQ Non-Capital Equip 26,601.23

    EQ-NC-Furniture 7,056.00

NORTHEAST PROTECH INC PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34986-3220 SUP-Laboratory 3,099.00
NORTHWESTERN SYSTEMS CORP DELTA, BC V4G 1N3 EQ Non-Capital Equip 217,505.20
NOVA ELECTRONIC MATERIALS LLC FLOWER MOUND, TX 75022-6564 SUP-Laboratory 3,130.00
OPENVPN INC PLEASANTON, CA 94588 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,880.00
OVATIONS FOOD SERVICES LP OVG
HOSPITALITY UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 2,941.43

OXFORD GLOBAL RESOURCES LLC BEVERLY, MA 01915 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 96,000.00
OXFORD INSTRUMENTS AMERICA INC CONCORD, MA 01742-2124 EQ Non-Capital Equip 64,065.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,785.45

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 20,524.88

OXFORD INSTRUMENTS ASYLUM RESEARCH SANTA BARBARA, CA 93117 MNT-not OPP dir bill 24,825.00
OXIDE CORPORATION HOKUTO, 19 408-0302 SUP-Laboratory 2,214.00
PA ASSOC OF AREA AGENCIES ON AGING HARRISBURG, PA 17104 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 6,000.00
PACIFIC BIOSCIENCES OF CALIFORNIA, MENLO PARK, CA 94025 SUP-Laboratory 19,345.32

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 33,299.90

PATSNAP (UK) LTD LONDON, LND W4 5YA SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 9,900.00
PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-2384 SVC External Other 6,000.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 12,849.49

    SUP-Laboratory 1,087.93

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 4,088.52

PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF
COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTERS WORMLEYSBURG, PA 17043-1147 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 7,200.00

PER ARDUA LLC WYNDHAM
GARDEN/MOUNTAIN VIEW CC BOALSBURG, PA 16827-1609 EV-Employee Only 4,386.12

PERFORMANCE REVIEW INSTITUTE WARRENDALE, PA 15086 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 2,022.50
PFEIFFER VACUUM INC NASHUA, NH 03063 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,238.64
PHARMACAL RESEARCH LABORATORIES NAUGATUCK, CT 06770 SUP-Laboratory 6,215.11
PHAROS SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC WEST HENRIETTA, NY 14586 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,000.00
PHILLIPS WORKPLACE INTERIORS INC HARRISBURG, PA 17112-2765 EQ Non-Capital Equip 74,789.98
PHYSICAL ELECTRONICS USA INC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55486-0062 SUP-Laboratory 8,384.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 35,173.03

PICOQUANT PHOTONICS NORTH AMERICA I SPRINGFIELD, MA 01119 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,000.00
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PIE SCIENTIFIC LLC UNION CITY, CA 94587 EQ Non-Capital Equip 14,332.75
PIKE TECHNOLOGIES INC FITCHBURG, WI 53719-5123 EQ Non-Capital Equip 30,445.00
POLVAC CORP BETHLEHEM, PA 18020-8006 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 51,135.75
POPPY DESIGNS LLC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 48,000.00
PROCESS CONTROL SOLUTIONS INC SHREWSBURY, MA 01545 EQ Non-Capital Equip 72,979.00
PROGRESSIVE RECOVERY, INC. DUPO, IL 62239-1827 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 18,780.00
PTB SALES AZUSA, CA 91702-1649 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,522.00
QIAGEN LLC GERMANTOWN, MD 20874 SUP-Laboratory 20,565.80
QUARLES & BRADY LLP MILWAUKEE, WI 53288-0895 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 128,180.07
QUEST DIAGNOSTICS PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-5255 SVC-Health-Med 2,897.58
QUORUM ANALYTICS INC WASHINGTON, DC 20005 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 21,135.53
R-V INDUSTRIES INC HONEY BROOK, PA 19344-1347 EQ Non-Capital Equip 60,196.00
RAITH AMERICA TROY, NY 12180-8346 EQ Non-Capital Equip 146,320.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 483,459.82

RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-AFA 20,489.20

    EV-Primarly Students 47,624.66

    EV-Employee Only 6,832.79

    EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 15,730.29

    TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 2,813.85

RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-AFA 3,141.16

    EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 5,950.00

    EV-Faculty-Acad Only 83,345.84

    EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 13,507.31

    TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 10,754.60

REALTIMEBOARD INC MIRO SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 6,542.56
REDPATH CONSULTING GROUP LLC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55415 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 78,960.00
REED SMITH LLP PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-6074 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 29,065.20
REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO DAVIS, CA 95618 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 3,283.00
REHEARSING CHANGE INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 13,489.00
RIVERSIDE LAW LLP WAYNE, PA 19087 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 57,621.59
RYAN SCHWEIGER BOYERTOWN, PA 19512 SVC External Other 2,000.00
SAMEH ZAHIR S.Z. CREATIVE KULA, HI 96790 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 28,800.00
SARTORIUS CORPORATION CHICAGO, IL 60673 SUP-Laboratory 6,852.33
SARTORIUS STEDIM NORTH AMERICA CHICAGO, IL 60673-1249 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,425.00
SAVEWARE LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Non-employ Award 2,000.00
SCHEDMD LLC LEHI, UT 84043 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 33,391.00
SCHRODINGER INC PORTLAND, OR 97204-3212 IT Software Maint 23,550.00
SCIENCE SUITE INC BIORENDER TORONTO, ON M5V 2J1 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,179.90
SCIENTA OMICRON INC DENVER, CO 80206 SUP-Laboratory 2,860.00
SCOTT HALLSTROM WELLINGTON
LABORATORIES LLC OVERLAND PARK, KS 66204 SUP-Laboratory 31,957.50

SEARCHPOINT NY INC NOOR STAFFING
SERVICES NEW YORK, NY 10036-7410 SVC External Other 42,575.11

SEUNG YOO KIM ALLEN, TX 75002 IT Professional Svc 121,065.00
SEVEN MOUNTAINS MEDIA LLC-STATE COL STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 3,750.00
SHAH MEEM RAFAYAT CHOWDHURY DHAKA, # 1212 SVC External Other 2,000.00
SHELLBACK SEMICONDUCTOR TECH LLC COOPERSBURG, PA 18036 EQ Non-Capital Equip 22,885.50

HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA
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SHERMAN ENGINEERING CO HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA
19006-1703 EQ Non-Capital Equip 582,202.80

SHINKOSHA CO., LTD YOKOHAMA CITY, 14 247-0007 SUP-Laboratory 11,190.80
SI STUTTGART INSTRUMENTS GMBH STUTTGART, 08 70563 EQ Non-Capital Equip 115,122.27
SIECHERT & WOOD INC
LITTLEMACHINESHOP.COM PASADENA, CA 91103 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,093.90

SIEMENS INDUSTRY SOFTWARE INC PLANO, TX 75024 IT Software Maint 1,616.26
SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA INC DALLAS, TX 75312 MNT-not OPP dir bill 142,890.16
SIGMA ALDRICH INC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63103 SUP-Laboratory 38,232.10
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 78,014.15

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,863.10

    IT Software Maint 5,655.11

SOFTWARE CHEMISTRY & MATERIALS BV AMSTERDAM, 12 1081 HV IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 18,360.00
SPICA INTERNATIONAL D.O.O. LJUBLJANA, 061 1231 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,452.77

STATACORP LLC COLLEGE STATION, TX
77845-4512 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,360.00

STEPHEN ALLTOP WILMETTE, IL 60091 SVC External Other 4,333.00
STERIS CORPORATION PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-4063 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,715.00
STRAVA TECHNOLOGY GROUP LLC MEDFORD, NJ 08055-9364 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,335.00

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 40,873.76

    IT Software Maint 8,995.00

    IT Professional Svc 11,388.00

STREM CHEMICALS INC NEWBURYPORT, MA 01950 SUP-Laboratory 6,461.18
SU EQUIPMENT GROUP LLP SPECIALTY
UNDERWRITERS LLC OAK CREEK, WI 53154 MNT-not OPP dir bill 221,270.00

SUPPLYSOURCE INC WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-6007 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,682.11
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 16,198.78

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 1,705.91

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,605.66

SUSAN SZYDLOWSKI LEBANON, PA 17042 SVC External Other 3,325.00
SWIFTBYTE LLC WEST CALDWELL, NJ 07006 SVC-Non-employ Award 2,000.00
TACONIC BIOSCIENCES INC GERMANTOWN, NY 12526-5320 SUP-Res Animal 4,095.60
TAMEKO PATTERSON EAST STROUDSBURG, PA 18301 SVC External Other 1,575.00
TANYA SHERMAN PEABODY, MA 01960 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 16,000.00
TEAM PENNSYLVANIA FOUNDATION HARRISBURG, PA 17101 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 150,000.00
TECHNICAL GLASS PRODUCTS INC PAINESVILLE, OH 44077 SUP-Laboratory 3,459.55
TECNIPLAST USA WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-5964 MNT-not OPP dir bill 8,581.00
TECPLOT INC BELLEVUE, WA 98015-2708 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 4,288.00
TERRY LABAN%BREAKTHROUGH VISUALS
BREAKTHROUGH VISUALS WYNCOTE, PA 19095 SVC External Other 1,125.00

TEUNIS DEKKER SODRA SANDBY-ÁSKANE LAN, #
247 32 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 1,658.32

TGS TECHNOLOGIES LLC CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP, PA
16066-7790 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,570.90

THE AYCO COMPANY L P THE GOLDMAN
SACHS GROUP INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-4139 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 15,352.00

THE GOURMET GIRL PERSONAL CHEF SERV BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 2,283.00
THE IMPLEMENTATION GROUP WASHINGTON, DC 20024 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 80,000.00
THE JACKSON LABORATORY CHICAGO, IL 60693-0260 SUP-Res Animal 187,343.34
THE SCIENCE COALITION WASHINGTON, DC 20035-5694 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 11,000.00
THE UNDIVIDED COMPANY BAPANADA READING, PA 19601 SVC-Non-employ Award 2,000.00
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THE UNDIVIDED COMPANY BAPANADA READING, PA 19601 SVC-Non-employ Award 2,000.00
THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO CHICAGO, IL 60637 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 1,950.00
THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO GLOBUS CHICAGO, IL 60611 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 54,400.00
THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC (ASHEVILLE DALLAS, TX 75284 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,068.00
THINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15203 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 33,500.00
THOMAS SCIENTIFIC LLC THOMAS
SCIENTIFIC HOLDINGS LLC SWEDESBORO, NJ 08085 SUP-Laboratory 15,446.84

TIFFANY L MAST MIFFLINTOWN, PA 17059 Fees - Charges 3,294.50
TIKES INC BRIDGEVILLE, PA 15017-1450 SVC-Public Svc 68,750.00

    CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 35,475.00

TIMOTHY EATMAN FAYETTEVILLE, NY 13066 SVC External Other 4,000.00
TORCH WARRIORWEAR DOWNEY, CA 90241 SVC-Training Svc 12,460.00
TREMONTI CONSULTING LLC RESTON, VA 20191 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 20,000.00
TRIPLE F FARMS LLC GILLETT, PA 16925-8953 SUP-Res Animal 37,259.50
TRISHA JOY U FRANCISCO WALDORF, MD 20601 PAR-Stipend-Part 3,200.00
TROUTMAN PEPPER LOCKE LLP ATLANTA, GA 31193-3652 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 379,884.65
TURING MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES ST LOUIS, MO 63108 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 14,000.00
TWISTED WHISK CATERING LLC BEECH CREEK, PA 16822 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 3,025.05
UIDP INC COLUMBIA, SC 29201 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 11,000.00
ULVAC TECHNOLOGIES INC METHUEN, MA 01844-1883 SUP-Laboratory 9,702.92

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 50,088.00

UNIVERSITY OF GHANA SCHOOL PUBLIC H ACCRA, GREATER ACCRA BOX,
# LG13 SVC External Other 20,402.23

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS EGCS
DEPARTMENT AMHERST, MA 01003 SVC External Other 1,260.00

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN INNOVATION
PARTNERSHIPS ANN ARBOR, MI 48109-2590 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 2,483.90

UNIVERSITY OF NEW SOUTH WALES SYDNEY, NSW 1466 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 4,828.16
URSULA CRAMPTON HARRISBURG, PA 17112 SVC External Other 3,500.00
US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TUSTIN, CA 92780 Fees - Charges 12,215.00
US GOVERNMENT CENSUS BUREAU UNITED
STATES DEPT OF COMMERCE US C WASHINGTON, DC 20233 General Office Exp 125,000.00

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 469,904.00

VERIZON NEWARK, NJ 07101-6810 IT Cell Svc-Dev A FA 1,739.76
VERIZON WIRELESS NEWARK, NJ 07101-6810 IT Cell Svc-Dev A FA 10,833.92
VIAS ACADEMIA LLC VIAS3D ACADEMIA HOUSTON, TX 77084 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 15,292.21
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Laboratory 176,901.31

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 14,732.82

WAFER TECHNOLOGY LTD MILTON KEYNES, BU MK15 8HJ SUP-Laboratory 4,386.00
WATERS TECHNOLOGIES CORP MILFORD, MA 01757 MNT-not OPP dir bill 42,568.00
WATERS TECHNOLOGIES CORP- TA INSTRU NEW CASTLE, DE 19720-2795 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,430.00
WAYGATE TECHNOLOGIES USA LP SKANEATELES, NY 13152 EQ Non-Capital Equip 25,800.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 40,987.50

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 8,580.00

WELLSPRING WORLDWIDE INC ARVADA, CO 80002 IT Software Maint 58,000.00
WORKFRONT INC SAN JOSE, CA 95110 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 19,293.75
WORKSPEND INC JERSEY CITY, NJ 07303 SVC-Staffing Svc 12,300.00

    SVC-Staffing Svc 25,980.00

XENOCS INC HOLYOKE, MA 01040 MNT-not OPP dir bill 15,000.00
ZEON SPECIALITY MATERIAL INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-4939 SUP-Laboratory 9,500.00
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ZOOM INFORMATION INC PASADENA, CA 91185-4789 IT Software Maint 7,657.00
ZYGO CORP MIDDLEFIELD, CT 06455 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,600.00
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BEN FRANKLIN TECHNOLOGY CENTER OF
CENTRAL AND NORTHERN PA, INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 259,770.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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4IMPRINT OSHKOSH, WI 54901 COMM-Events-Promo 9,754.79
911MEDIA BURBANK, CA 91505 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 13,000.00
ACQUIA INC BOSTON, MA 02109 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 409,240.06
ALL ACCESS INTERNSHIPS LLC ALL ACCESS
DIETETICS LOMBARD, IL 60148 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 2,800.00

ANTHOLOGY INC OF NEW YORK BOCA RATON, FL 33487 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 85,813.90
AOPA FREDERICK, MD 21701 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 5,000.00
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 13,728.00
ARMED FORCES COMMUNICATIONS INC
REFUEL AGENCY

MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ
08852-2818 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 130,000.00

ARTICULATE GLOBAL LLC NEW YORK, NY 10001 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 8,239.00
ATLASSIAN PTY LTD CHICAGO, IL 60693-0321 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 3,585.00
BEYONDTRUST CORPORATION JOHNS CREEK, GA 30097 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,611.84
BOUNTEOUS INC CHICAGO, IL 60613 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 59,710.53
BRANDCONNEX LLC NEW YORK, NY 10001 Cert-Lic Allow F-A 67,200.00
BRIGHT HORIZONS CHILDRENS CENTERS L ATLANTA, GA 30384 SVC External Other 135,000.00
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 3,144.00

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 23,126.88

CHURCHILL GROUP LLC NEW CANAAN, CT 06840 COMM-Market Reserch 13,100.00
COHN MEDIA GROUP LLC MARYLAND, NY 12116-2516 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 9,800.00
COLIBRI HEALTHCARE LLC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63110 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 10,000.00
COLLEGE GATEWAYS LLC SUSAN MARSHALL STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Training Svc 1,600.00

    SVC External Other 1,850.00

COLLEGESOURCE INC SAN DIEGO, CA 92111 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 10,746.62
CONSTANT CONTACT INC WALTHAM, MA 02451 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 16,800.00
CW STUDIOS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 3,860.00
DECODED US HOLDCO INC DECODED
ADVERTISING LLC NEW YORK, NY 10005 SVC External Other 27,370.57

DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 108,509.13

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 4,502.47

DEO MWANO CONSULTANCY LLC GOFFSTOWN, NH 03045 SVC External Other 4,000.00
DLT SOLUTIONS LLC TECH DATA CORP / TD
SYNNEX PUBLIC S ATLANTA, GA 30374-3359 IT Software Maint 5,184.33

DOBIL LABORATORIES INC GLENSHAW, PA 15116-1700 EQ Non-Capital Equip 45,808.95
DOUBLEKNOT LLC SARATOGA, CA 95070-5899 IT Software Maint 7,457.77
DRIVE RESEARCH SYRACUSE, NY 13212 COMM-Market Reserch 27,290.00
ECONOMIC MODELING, LLC LIGHTCAST MOSCOW, ID 83843 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 27,000.00
EDUCATIONDYNAMICS LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19178-0276 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 17,000.00
EMERITUS INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT IN BOSTON, MA 02109 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 11,875.00
EXHIBIT STUDIOS INC HARRISBURG, PA 17103 COMM-Events-Promo 6,446.44
FRIENDS OF THE PA FARM SHOW FOUNDAT HARRISBURG, PA 17110 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 2,000.00
FULL SCIENCE MEDIA BROOKLYN, NY 11232-1254 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 14,500.00
FUTURE B2B LLC NEW YORK, NY 10036 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 2,000.00
GCSAA COMMUNICATIONS INC LAWRENCE, KS 66049-3859 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 20,780.00
GIE MEDIA INC VALLEY VIEW, OH 44125-3430 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 5,000.00
GOOGLE LLC LOS ANGELES, CA 90088 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 3,971,257.66

    COMM-Medi Buy-Pd-SEM 12,086,256.69

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 5,054.23

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 32,996.43

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  World Campus  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



GUILD EDUCATION INC DENVER, CO 80202 Fees - Charges 6,746.65
H5P GROUP AS H5P.COM TROMSX, 19 9008 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,394.00
HEADSPACE INC SANTA MONICA, CA 90404 SVC-Health-Med 12,357.00
HONORLOCK INC BOCA RATON, FL 33431 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 346,557.95
INSIDETRACK INC PORTLAND, OR 97204 SVC-Training Svc 2,168,842.50
INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONI
ENGINEERS INC, (IEEE) PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854-4141 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 15,500.00

INVOLVED MEDIA, INC. PEARL RIVER, NY 10965 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 2,284,543.80
JAMLOOP LLC WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 45,440.00
JENNIFER WHITE-JOHNSON BALTIMORE, MD 21207 SVC External Other 3,000.00
JOB VENTURES LLC-NUTRITIONJOBS SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123-2312 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 2,250.00
JOHN WILEY & SONS INC NEW YORK, NY 10087-2308 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 4,500.00
JULIANA GOOD-NEIGHBORHOOD ACCESS NEWMARKET, NH 03857 SVC External Other 2,040.00
LASTPASS US LP BOSTON, MA 02210 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,155.60
LEADERSHIP CENTRE COUNTY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16805-0265 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 2,695.00
LINKEDIN CORPORATION SUNNYVALE, CA 94085 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 547,691.43
LITMUS SOFTWARE INC CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 8,463.00
MACE MEDIA INC-FEDWEEK GLEN ALLEN, VA 23059 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 27,500.00
MARKETING TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, INC GLADWYNE, PA 19035 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 6,660.00
META PLATFORMS INC MENLO PARK, CA 94025 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 734,280.70
MICROSOFT ONLINE INC RENO, NV 89511 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 1,432,526.74
MINITAB INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3008 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 50,880.00
MODERN CAMPUS INC TORONTO, ON M4P 2H5 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 174,892.69
MONGODB INC LOS ANGELES, CA 90189-4365 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 31,651.87
NATIONAL COUNCIL OF NONPROFITS WASHINGTON, DC 20001-4544 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 8,500.00
NC-SARA BOULDER, CO 80301-2298 Fees - Charges 8,800.00
ON24 INC SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 65,257.50
OTHOT INC BRIGHTON, MA 02135 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 105,000.00
PANTHEON SYSTEMS INC SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94108-2455 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 3,847.33

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 115,800.00

PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 1,860.10
PENN STATE SPORTS PROPERTIES LLC KANSAS CITY, MO 64184-3038 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 106,090.00
PLAN B LLC, DBA NEON ENTERTAINMENT WATERTOWN, NY 13601 SVC External Other 1,975.00
PROFESSIONAL SPORTS CATERING UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 EV-Primarly Students 19,328.40
QM QUALITY MATTERS INC ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401-3273 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 3,815.00
QUICKBASE INC CHICAGO, IL 60673-4227 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 74,046.00
RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Primarly Students 15,552.50
RED GATE SOFTWARE LTD BOSTON, MA 02284-5066 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 7,212.96
RUFFALO NOEL LEVITZ DES MOINES, IA 50303-0718 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 6,500.00
SHRM BALTIMORE, MD 21279-0482 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 2,900.00
SIGHTLINE MEDIA GROUP LLC NEW YORK, NY 10087-2011 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 13,000.00
SMARTBRIEF INC BALTIMORE, MD 21279-0548 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 8,000.00
SMARTERSERVICES LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15212 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 25,000.00
SOCIETY FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEME
SHRM ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 2,900.00

SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 20,585.43
SOUL FOOD SCHOLAR LLC DENVER, CO 80222 SVC External Other 3,500.00
SPORTS OPERATING HOLDINGS LLC PLAYFLY
LLC BERWYN, PA 19312 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 106,090.00

SPRINGER PUBLISHING COMPANY NEW YORK, NY 10036-8007 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 6,000.00
SPROUT SOCIAL INC CHICAGO, IL 60603 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 58,267.19
STARS AND STRIPES ARMY MORALE AND

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  World Campus  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



STARS AND STRIPES ARMY MORALE AND
RECREATION FUND WASHINGTON, DC 20001 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 9,000.00

STATE COLLEGE SPIKES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 EV-Primarly Students 19,792.00
STRADA EDUCATION FOUNDATION INC
STRADA COLLABORATIVE, INC. INSIDE T INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204 SVC-Training Svc 830,416.50

STUDENT BOOK STORE INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4717 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 33,333.50
TALEND INC SAN MATEO, CA 94402 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 54,449.63
TECHNICALLY MEDIA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 2,500.00
THE PRAETORIAN GROUP LEXIPOL FRISCO, TX 75034 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 24,200.00
TMP WORLDWIDE ADVERTISING & COMM LL
RADANCY NEW YORK, NY 10004 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 57,000.00

TURNSTILE PUBLISHING COMPANY TURFNET WINTER GARDEN, FL 34778 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 2,500.00
TUTOR.COM NEW YORK, NY 10017 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 36,892.52

    SVC-Training Svc 2,833.14

UNITED SERVICES ORGANIZATION INC ARLINGTON, VA 22201 SVC External Other 100,000.00
UNIZIN LTD AUSTIN, TX 78704 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 12,000.00
UPCEA WASHINGTON, DC 20042-6048 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 4,900.00
VERIZON NEWARK, NJ 07101-6810 IT Cell Svc-Dev A FA 1,099.65
WATCHMYCOMPETITOR.COM LTD LONDON, LND SE1 0BE IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 13,650.00
WESTERN INTERSTATE COMMISSION HIGHE BOULDER, CO 80301 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 4,000.00
WILLIAM R WALLACE III PHOTOGRAPHS BY
BILL WALLACE BOALSBURG, PA 16827 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,317.50

WORKFRONT INC SAN JOSE, CA 95110 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 208,775.78
WORKSPEND INC LAS VEGAS, NV 89107 SVC-Staffing Svc 148,420.50
YORK GRAPHIC SERVICES CO THE YGS GROUP YORK, PA 17404 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 6,000.00
ZEN JV LLC MILITARY ADVANTAGE LLC CHICAGO, IL 60601 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 100,000.04

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  World Campus  - General Funds 
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ALL BRITE WEST PITTSTON, PA 18643-2120 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,581.25
ALLEGHENY SUPPLY & MAINTENANCE CO DUNCANSVILLE, PA 16635 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 26,578.53
AURORA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-2036 IT Software Maint 111,783.70
BLUEGRANITE INC PORTAGE, MI 49024-4881 SVC External Other 8,970.00
BRIAN LUTZ PAINTING ALTOONA, PA 16602-7801 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 62,032.25
BUILDER'S HARDWARE AND SPECIALTY BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 534,596.74
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 7,157.15
CLEAN CONTAIN GAINESVILLE, GA 30503-2852 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 4,350.00
CONTRACT HARDWARE & SUPPLY INC ALTOONA, PA 16602-5639 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 17,840.58
COOPER ELECTRIC CRANBURY, NJ 08512 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 2,298.07
ENDAGRAPH EXPORT, PA 15632-8970 COMM-CreDesPrd-Digit 5,817.00
FEDEX PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7461 CGS-Rsl-UPS-UFA 3,305.47
FREEDOMPAY INC CHICAGO, IL 60675-1127 Fees - Charges 4,576.01
GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,546.16
GUNTON CORP WARRENDALE, PA 15086-5501 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 6,804.00

KRISHAWEB TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LTD ELLISEBRIDGE AHMEDABAD, 06
380006 IT Professional Svc 10,800.00

NATIVE GREEN LLC ORION, MI 48359-2417 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 32,950.38
NEXTGEN SECURITY HOLDINGS LLC
NEXTGEN SECURITY LLC EXTON, PA 19341 General Office Exp 18,794.00

PA SIGNS LLC SEKULA SIGNS DU BOIS, PA 15801-1204 COMM-CreDesPrd-Digit 5,175.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 1,674.89
PRIORITY MANAGEMENT AND ASSOC INC HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648-3107 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 23,282.40
QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC. CAROL STREAM, IL 60197 CGS-Rsl-USPSMtPstUFA 32,630.32
RICOH LEASING PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-1564 CGS-Rsl-Cmp Base-UFA 97,018.95
RICOH USA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-7577 CGS-Rsl-Cmp Base-UFA 21,657.59
RICOH USA INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1088 CNT-Fin Lease Allow 7,005.60

    RENT-Oper Leas-equip 38,341.60

ROBERT DEARMITT ROBERT DEARMITT
PAINTING PORT MATILDA, PA 16870-8329 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 18,351.07

ROCHESTER SOFTWARE ASSOCIATES INC ROCHESTER, NY 14614-1114 IT Software Maint 28,860.00
RYDER TRANSPORTATION SERVICE ATLANTA, GA 30384-2366 CNT-Fin Lease Allow 4,878.80
SEATTLE TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 21,726.00
ST MORITZ SECURITY INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15236 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,013.38
STANDARD CHAIR OF GARDNER GARDNER, MA 01440-3343 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 4,452.00

SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS_INC CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA
91745-1704 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 6,950.40

THE HR OFFICE, INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7454 SVC-Adm-Temp Emp UFA 2,616.68
TOPANGA.IO CORP. LOS ANGELES, CA 90066 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 40,000.00
TRANSACT TOPCO LLC TRANSACT CAMPUS
LLC SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85255 Freight Charges 1,430.00

    IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 374,371.94

    IT Cell Svc-Dev U FA 57,000.00

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 25,740.00

VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY ATLANTA, GA 30384 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 5,352.91
VERIZON NEWARK, NJ 07101-6810 IT Cell Svc-Dev U FA 2,633.48
VOLCORA LLC JERICHO, NY 11753 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 15,290.65
XEROX CORP PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-7598 CNT-Fin Lease Allow 60,963.75

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,451.29

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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11400 LLC LANCASTER, PA 17601 EQ Non-Capital Equip 34,864.28
2 DAD'S & A TRUCK LLC PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 4,550.00
4 WALL ENTERTAINMENT LAS VEGAS, NV 89118-3902 RENT-Less Than 5k 11,600.00
A TO Z VACUUM INC WYOMISSING, PA 19610 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,105.00
A.H. MOYER INC MYERSTOWN, PA 17067-2254 MNT-not OPP dir bill 45,255.81
AARETE LLC CHICAGO, IL 60601-6541 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 302,589.21
ABINGTON TOWNSHIP TAX COLLECTOR ABINGTON, PA 19001-3797 UT-Waste Water 34,095.00
ABM INDUSTRY GROUPS LLC ABM PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 SVC-Custod-Janitor 14,040.00
ACCU TIME SYSTEMS INC WINDSOR, CT 06095 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,170.57
ACTION CLEANING AND EQUIPMENT COUDERSPORT, PA 16915 MNT-not OPP dir bill 43,983.00

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 2,195.00

    SVC-Custod-Janitor 59,033.00

ADVANCED FRYER SOLUTIONS CLEVELAND, OH 44109 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,725.00
AERO PERFORMANCE CORONA, CA 92880-2527 CGS-Rsl-ArcrftPrtUFA 22,502.03
AIR DUCT MAINTENANCE INC BAKERSTOWN, PA 15007 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,495.00
AJ GRACK BUSINESS INTERIORS, INC ERIE, PA 16506 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,850.00
ALICIA GRANDEY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6323 SVC-Training Svc 4,500.00
ALL OCCASIONS PARTY RENTAL EIGHTY FOUR, PA 15330-2806 RENT-Less Than 5k 24,154.88
ALL TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC CHANTILLY, VA 20151 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 26,020.50
ALLEGHENY COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-2623 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 16,155.00
ALLEGHENY GLASS & MIRROR ALTOONA, PA 16601-4736 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,525.00
ALLEGHENY RESTORATION INC GREENSBURG, PA 15601 SVC External Other 2,100.00
ALLEGHENY SUPPLY & MAINTENANCE CO DUNCANSVILLE, PA 16635 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 3,698.03

    CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 462,753.08

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 145,543.06

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,237.58

ALTA ENTERPRISES LLC CASE POWER AND
EQUIPMENT COMPANY

CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP, PA
16066 Aprt MNTSnow Rem UFA 11,704.20

AMERICAN ASSOC OF AIRPORT EXECS ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314-1756 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 5,070.00
AMERICAN HOSPITALITY SUPPLY POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 38,880.00
AMTEX SUPPLY HOLDINGS INC
CONSOLIDATED HOSPITALITY SUPPLIES L VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,071.61

ANDERSON AUDIO INC HARRISBURG, PA 17111-2556 RENT-Less Than 5k 5,540.00

    SVC External Other 1,496.26

ANDERSON COACH & TRAVEL GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9443 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 3,580.00
AON RISK SERVICES CENTRAL, INC. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19170-7376 CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth AFA 12,418.66
APEX ORDER PICKUP SERVICES LLC MASON, OH 45040 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 6,137.76
AQUA PA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176-0279 UT-Water 102,780.29
AR CORRECTIONS HARRISBURG, PA 17105 SUP-Laundry Supplies 145,370.00
ARMADA WASTE PA-OH IRON CITY EXPRESS CRESCENT, PA 15046 SVC-Recycling 1,448.35

    SVC-Refuse 6,141.65

ARMOR CONSTRUCTION LLC FALCONER, NY 14733 MNT-not OPP dir bill 19,075.00
ARTISTIC EPOXY LLC ARTISTIC EPOXY
FLOORING HARMONY, PA 16037 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,220.00

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 20,865.00

ASCENT AVIATION GROUP INC PARISH, NY 13131 CGS-Rsl-Deicing- UFA 87,627.38
ASSOC FOR COMMUTER TRANSPORTATION
ACT SHARON, MA 02067 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 1,225.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 Volunteer Grps UFA 169,093.47

    Bsnss Enhncmnt UFA 42,697.69

AUDREY SNOW PHOTOGRAPHY INC LEMONT, PA 16851 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 3,300.00
AVANT GARDEN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4729 SUP-AUX-Flower-UFA 1,900.00
AVFUEL CORPORATION ATTN: DEPT 135-01 ANN ARBOR, MI 48108 SUP-Motor Vehicle 53,569.31

    CGS-Rsl-Avt-Fuel-UFA 73,342.01

    CGS-Rsls-JetFuel UFA 389,195.20

    RENT-ShortTerm Equip 44,400.00

    Aprt MNT-Misc-UFA 2,837.49

    Fees - Charges 1,800.00

AW FARRELL & SON INC ERIE, PA 16502-1957 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,195.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,089.41

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 3,145.70

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 5,265.00

    EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 1,919.63

BALFURD INC TIPTON, PA 16684-0109 General Office Exp 1,851.70
BARCODES INC CHICAGO, IL 60694 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 8,010.80

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 3,142.90

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 1,632.80

BCC GROUP HOLDINGS INC BCC SOFTWARE
LLC ROCHESTER, NY 14618 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 9,027.95

BELLEFONTE PARENT GROUP-CLASS OF 20 BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 Volunteer Grps UFA 3,274.20
BENNER TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-7002 Impact Charges 14,885.76
BERKS WESTERN TELECOM INC SINKING SPG, PA 19608-9799 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 1,034.00
BERKSHIRE SYSTEMS GROUP INC READING, PA 19607-2425 MNT-not OPP dir bill 80,799.00

    SVC External Other 10,729.00

BEST EVENT RENTAL STATE COLLEGE
UNLIMITED RENT-ALLS, INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3759 RENT-Less Than 5k 57,634.91

BEST LINE LEASING, INC BEST LINE
EQUIPMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3019 RENT-Less Than 5k 4,117.56

BI-LO SUPPLY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2984 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 14,508.80
BIOBAG AMERICAS INC DUNEDIN, FL 34698 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 32,763.00
BIT-X-BIT, LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15219 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 10,460.00
BLAIR DANCE ACADEMY ALTOONA, PA 16601 Volunteer Grps UFA 30,686.18
BLANKENBILLER ELECTRICAL SERVICES BERNVILLE, PA 19506-9123 MNT-not OPP dir bill 7,968.89
BLUE JAY TRANSIT INC PHEENIX USH LLC MIAMI, FL 33179 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 192,000.00
BOBA DIRECT INC ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,500.00
BOROUGH OF MIDDLETOWN MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057 UT-Electricity 1,660.63
BOROUGH OF MONT ALTO MONT ALTO, PA 17237-0427 UT-Electricity 27,544.98

    UT-Water 13,870.00

    UT-Waste Water 2,758.00

BOROUGH OF STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Public Svc-UFA 3,968.01
BOTTCHER AMERICA CORP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-4956 MNT-not OPP dir bill 20,613.26
BRADY WORLDWIDE INC MILWAUKEE, WI 53223 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,554.00
BRIAN LUTZ PAINTING ALTOONA, PA 16602-7801 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 250,713.40
BRINKS INCORPORATED COPPELL, TX 75019 SVC-Safety-Environ 96,298.07
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    SVC-Safety SMORTZ 22,919.16

BROOK + WHITTLE LIMITED DISCOUNT
LABELS NEW ALBANY, IN 47150 CGS-Rsl-MPC MaterUFA 28,813.32

BROUDY PRINTING INC EAST LIBERTY, PA 15206 CGS-Rsl-SbcntrctUFA 32,871.98
BRUMBAUGH BODY CO.,INC. DUNCANSVILLE, PA 16635-0579 CGS-Veh-BdyShpRepUFA 3,180.98
BRYCE JORDAN CENTER UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 CGS-HHFS-AlchBevUFA 99,147.48

    RENT-Less Than 5k 5,720.08

    SVC-Tech-Tmp Emp AFA 64,765.30

    SVC External Other 142,330.72

BRYNKA, LLC NEWTOWN, PA 18940 MNT-not OPP dir bill 8,321.01
BUILDER'S HARDWARE AND SPECIALTY BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 12,063.09

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 22,292.88

BUILDERS HARDWARE & SPECIALTY COMPA ERIE, PA 16505 MNT-not OPP dir bill 19,843.48

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 5,156.00

BURGER KING CORPORATION MIAMI, FL 33126 Commissions 58,274.43
BURGMEIERS HAULING INC ALTOONA, PA 16601 SVC-Refuse 74,787.32
BURKE & COMPANY LLC S P MCCARL & CO ALTOONA, PA 16602 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 25,572.85

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,362.16

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 30,668.81

BYTE FOODS INC BYTE TECHNOLOGY PETALUMA, CA 94954 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 29,650.00
C V WENGER INC CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17202 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,413.00
CABINET SOLUTIONS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7547 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 23,400.00
CALDWELL & GREGORY MANAKIN SABOT, VA 23103-2260 SVC-Custod-Janitor 282,782.78
CAPITAL ELECTRIC ATLANTA, GA 30384-4749 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,059.84
CARNEGIE EQUIPMENT INC ALTOONA, PA 16602-1196 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,551.85
CARRIER CORPORATION CHICAGO, IL 60673-3844 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,802.81
CASELLA WASTE SYSTEMS, INC CASELLA
MID-ATLANTIC, LLC BINGHAMTON, NY 13902 SVC-Public Svc 25,564.19

    SVC-Recycling 1,080.00

    SVC-Refuse 1,925.00

CATHEDRAL CORP ROME, NY 13441 CGS-Rsl-SbcntrctUFA 142,343.25
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 General Office Exp 1,593.05

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,458.92

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 13,906.50

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 12,244.57

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 34,633.62

CED MOSEBACH ELECTRIC SUPPLY PHILADELPHIA, PA 19178-0758 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 41,558.93
CELARTEM, INC. EXTENSIS TIGARD, OR 97223 IT Software Maint 6,800.00
CENTER TOWNSHIP WATER AUTHORITY ALIQUIPPA, PA 15001 CON-Fire Prot Contr 1,436.43
CENTRAL PA DOCK & DOOR LLC YEAGERTOWN, PA 17099-9702 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 4,242.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,892.00

CENTRE AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORIT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2623 Fees - Charges 590,596.38

    SVC-Purchased-CATA 2,834,592.41

CENTRE COMMUNICATIONS INC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-0119 General Office Exp 3,672.14
CENTRE COUNTY TREASURER BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 Real Estate Taxes 6,942.76
CHARGEPOINT CAMPBELL, CA 95008-6617 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,700.00
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CHARLES K MOCK JR STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 EV-Primarly Students 1,125.00
CINTAS CINCINNATI, OH 45263-0910 RENT-Less Than 5k 6,726.83
CLARK SERVICE GROUP, INC CLARK FIRE
PROTECTION LANCASTER, PA 17601 MNT-not OPP dir bill 10,547.25

CLAYTON KENDALL REED AND WITTING PITTSBURGH, PA 15201 CGS-Rsl-SbcntrctUFA 45,141.50
CLEAN AIR GROUP INC ATMOSAIR SOLUTIONS FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 MNT-not OPP dir bill 10,447.50
CLEAN CONTAIN GAINESVILLE, GA 30503-2852 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 75,685.00
CLEAN ENERGY NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660 CGS-VhFl-Flt-Opp-UFA 50,801.36
CLEARFIELD WHOLESALE PAPER CO INC CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-0166 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 31,363.08

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,269.25

CLEVELAND BROTHERS EQUIPMENT CO INC BOSTON, MA 02241-7094 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,840.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 8,432.00

CLUB COLORS BUYER, LLC CLUB COLORS HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60192 General Office Exp 26,432.04
COLLEGIATE INSTALLATION SERVICES EAST NORWICH, NY 11732 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 51,510.00
COLORTECH INCORPORATED LEBANON, PA 17042 CGS-Rsl-SbcntrctUFA 3,273.00
COLUMBIA AIRCRAFT SERVICES INC BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 CGS-Rsl-ArcrftPrtUFA 39,630.34
COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176-0285 UT-Natural Gas 71,216.57
COMBUSTION SERVICE & EQUIPMENT CO PITTSBURGH, PA 15209-1398 MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,762.15
COMCAST PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176-0219 UT-Cable Services 1,909.37
COMPROS INC ALTOONA, PA 16602 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 13,608.16
CONSTRUCTIVE CLEANING & BLDG SERVIC READING, PA 19606 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,500.00
CONTRACT HARDWARE & SUPPLY INC ALTOONA, PA 16602-5639 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 49,543.10
COPE COMPANY SALT LANCASTER, PA 17601-2701 SUP-C-H-Oth Houskeep 8,259.50
CORBETT INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,937.66
COSTEA CONSTRUCTION LLC WYOMISSING, PA 19610 MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,000.00
CREATIVE COMMUNICATION SOLUTIONS WESTLAKE, OH 44145 CGS-Rsl-SbcntrctUFA 213,845.65
CRYSTAL HARTZ HARRISBURG, PA 17112-1719 SVC-Training Svc 8,000.00
CRYSTAL SPRINGS ATLANTA, GA 30384-3628 General Office Exp 1,113.39
CS MYERS & SON INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2991 SUP-Motor Vehicle 76,563.73

    CGS-VhFl-Flt-Opp-UFA 252,180.68

CTH VENTURES LLC MIRACLE METHOD OF
TRI-STATE FREDERICK, MD 21704 MNT-not OPP dir bill 13,635.00

CUMMINS-ALLISON CORP. MT PROSPECT, IL 60056-0339 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,087.70
CUSTOM FABERKIN INC FOND DU LAC, WI 54936 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,816.70
CVENT INC TYSONS CORNER, VA 22102-3468 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 4,069.34

    SVC External Other 1,250.00

DAKCO TECHNOLOGIES CO LTD SHIYAN SHENZHEN, 190 518108 EQ Non-Capital Equip 16,783.00
DAVID KEITH PHOTOGRAPHY RICHMOND, VA 23235-2207 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 45,950.52
DBT TRANSPORTATION SERVICES LLC SACRAMENTO, CA 95834 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 11,819.50
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 10,282.16
DENMAR ASSOCIATES MARTIN APPLIANCE ALTOONA, PA 16601 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 9,012.25
DF SUPPLY INC TWINSBURG, OH 44087 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,391.08
DIAMOND ENVELOPE CORPORATION AURORA, IL 60502 CGS-Rsl-MPC MaterUFA 10,945.00
DIAMOND MARKETING SOLUTIONS CAROL STREAM, IL 60188 CGS-Rsl-MPC MaterUFA 10,945.00
DISNEY DESTINATIONS LLC DALLAS, TX 75373 TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 53,299.94
DIVISION 09 LLC DIVISION 09 CONTRACT
FLOORING FLEETWOOD, PA 19522-9101 MNT-not OPP dir bill 46,622.10

DOLAN CONSTRUCTION INC READING, PA 19602 MNT-not OPP dir bill 12,386.46
DOOR SERVICES CORP- ADVANCE DOOR SE PITTSBURGH, PA 15264 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,491.12

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 2,228.31
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DORMLIFE LLC SAN MARCOS, CA 92078 General Office Exp 5,892.32

    CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 9,527.00

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 40,979.88

DOUGLAS FOOD STORES INC DOUGLAS
EQUIPMENT BLUEFIELD, WV 24701-4048 EQ Non-Capital Equip 40,392.81

DUANE MORRIS LLP PHILADELPHIA, PA 19178-7166 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 171,465.82
DUQUESNE LIGHT CO PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7324 UT-Electricity 39,654.63
EASTERN ELEVATOR SERVICE & SALES CO WINDBER, PA 15963-4806 MNT-not OPP dir bill 20,866.75
ECO3 GRAPHICS USA CORP CARLSRADT, NJ 07072 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 12,022.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 17,195.20

EDWARD DON & COMPANY CHICAGO, IL 60674-0001 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,887.40
EFFECTV BOSTON, MA 02241-5949 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 7,095.60
EHRLICH CINCINNATI, OH 45274-0608 MNT-not OPP dir bill 12,472.39
ELITE PRESSURE WASHING LLC SINKING SPRING, PA 19608 MNT-not OPP dir bill 9,920.00
ENVIRO MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823 MNT-not OPP dir bill 58,225.00
EPMS MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346-3230 IT Software Maint 5,680.64
EQUIPMENT DEPOT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19178-7647 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,015.08

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 38,621.25

ERIE METROPOLITAN TRANSIT AUTHORITY ERIE, PA 16503 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 52,500.00
ERZEN ASSOCIATES INC MONROEVILLE, PA 15146-1618 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,900.00
ETG COMMUNICATIONS INC ERIE, PA 16510 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,802.24
EVAN CORP SANFORD, NC 27331-2665 SVC External Other 3,600.00
EVEREST CARE MANAGEMENT INV
EVALUATION SPECIALISTS IME SERVICES PITTSBURGH, PA 15220 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 2,895.00

EVERGREEN ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP LLC
EVERGREEN EXTERIORS LEWISBURG, PA 17837 SVC-Custod-Janitor 3,724.61

EXCELLENT OPTIONS CO LLC MARJORIE
MENGLE NEW KINGSTOWN, PA 17072 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 19,060.80

EXHIBIT STUDIOS INC HARRISBURG, PA 17103 General Office Exp 9,886.00
EXPRESS EMPLOYMENT PROF OF BERKS CO ATLANTA, GA 30394 SVC-Adm-Temp Emp UFA 62,953.68
EXPRESS SERVICES INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Adm-Temp Emp UFA 40,129.16
EXPRESS SERVICES INC EXPRESS
EMPLOYMENT PROF OF BERKS CO WYOMISSING, PA 19610 SVC-Adm-Temp Emp AFA 35,751.03

EXPRESS WOOD REFINISHING & INSTALLI ERIE, PA 16505 MNT-not OPP dir bill 7,486.00
EXTERIOR CLEANING PROS TAMAQUA, PA 18252 MNT-not OPP dir bill 8,240.00
FAIRWEATHER FARM RESCUE TODD, PA 16685 Volunteer Grps UFA 1,808.57
FASTENAL COMPANY WINONA, MN 55987-0978 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 2,194.46

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,780.92

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,242.97

FEDEX PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7461 Freight Charges 14,780.22

    CGS-Rsl-UPS-UFA 250,311.36

FIDELITY PAPER & SUPPLY CORP EAST HANOVER, NJ 07936-2203 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 3,988.63
FILTECH INC MUNHALL, PA 15120 MNT-not OPP dir bill 26,476.90
FINDLAYS TALL TIMBER DISTRIBUTION PENN
CENTRE LOGISTIC FINDLAY, OH 45839-0952 Warehouse - Storage 8,400.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,800.00

FISH WINDOW CLEANING HARRISBURG, PA 17112-1020 SVC External Other 4,638.00
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-C-H-Cleaning 1,762.36

    SUP-C-H-Oth Houskeep 1,637.24
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    SUP-C-H-Paper 1,241.78

FOLDER WORKS NORTH MANKATO, MN 56003 CGS-Rsl-SbcntrctUFA 4,873.74
FOODSERVICE CONCEPTS INC PHOENIXVILLE, PA 19460-1146 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,854.78
FOODSERVICE TRAINING PORTAL LLC RALEIGH, NC 27614-8227 SVC-Training Svc 4,000.00
FORMASPACE TECHNICAL FURNITURE AUSTIN, TX 78753-9721 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,511.03
FORMOST FUJI CORPORATION EVERETT, WA 98203 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,677.38
FREAL FOODS LLC CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,360.77
FRED CARSON DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16804-0589 SVC-Refuse 17,027.24
FREEDOMPAY INC CHICAGO, IL 60675-1127 Fees - Charges 78,519.79
FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS LLC CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 CGS-Rsl-Veh Leas-UFA 663,420.00
GATEKEEPER SYSTEMS EAGAN, MN 55121 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 6,200.00
GAVEK GRAPHICS CENTRE HALL, PA 16828-9114 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 2,650.00
GENERATOR SPECIALIST NORTH LIMA, OH 44452-9543 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,831.20
GENNA ICE INC PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866-1510 SUP-Food Supplies 1,770.38
GETTATTLE INC TATTLE AUSTIN, TX 78759 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 31,600.00
GOODCO MECHANICAL, INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 Aprt MNT-T-Hngr UFA 11,450.00
GR SPONAUGLE & SONS INC HARRISBURG, PA 17111-2402 SVC-Safety-Environ 28,315.98
GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 General Office Exp 12,638.98

    SUP-Laboratory 10,335.29

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 2,173.45

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 1,243.18

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 6,004.30

    SUP-C-H-Cleaning 36,635.57

    SUP-C-H-Replacement 19,539.62

    SUP-C-H-Electrical 38,125.73

    SUP-C-H-Linen 6,520.79

    SUP-C-H-Oth Houskeep 114,002.48

    SUP-C-H-Paper 2,439.37

    CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 50,182.71

    CGS-Rsl-MPC MaterUFA 1,798.72

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 164,133.82

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 620,604.61

GRIT COMMERCIAL PRINTING, INC MONTOURSVILLE, PA 17754 CGS-Rsl-SbcntrctUFA 108,136.01

    CGS-Rsl-BulkMail-UFA 3,880.62

GUARDIAN CSC HELLAM, PA 17406-8911 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,645.00
GUNTON CORP WARRENDALE, PA 15086-5501 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 14,142.00
GUYS MECHANICAL SYSTEMS INC ROCHESTER, PA 15074-2638 MNT-not OPP dir bill 19,112.01
H&M EBLING GLASS POTTSVILLE, PA 17901 MNT-not OPP dir bill 15,697.00
HAILSTORM SOFTBALL BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 Volunteer Grps UFA 11,301.33
HAJOCA CORPORATION PENSTAN SUPPLY
STATE COLLEGE PITTSBURGH, PA 15253-5906 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 26,249.36

HAPPY VALLEY HEAT INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 Volunteer Grps UFA 7,173.12
HAVTECH SERVICE DIVISION LLC COLUMBIA, MD 21046 Aprt MNT GA BLD UFA 8,593.93
HC LOBALZO & SONS INC HOBART SALES
AND SERVICE AKRON, OH 44333 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,491.20

HEIM CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ORWIGSBURG, PA 17961 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,074.00
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HELPING HANDS OF JUNIATA COUNTY PORT ROYAL, PA 17082 Volunteer Grps UFA 10,719.73
HOBART ALTOONA ALTOONA, PA 16602 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 1,943.51

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,437.69

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,787.69

HOCKENBERRY EVENT RENTALS LLC SHIRLEYSBURG, PA 17260 RENT-Less Than 5k 14,624.09
HOIST SALES & SERVICE INC SARASOTA, FL 34238 SVC External Other 15,900.00
HOLT BASKETBALL SERVICES INC WILLARD, NC 28478-8172 SVC External Other 6,950.00
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES CATALOG PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8047 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 21,065.96

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,720.52

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 16,509.76

HORIZON BUSINESS SERVICES INC
CATEREASE NAPLES, FL 34101 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,360.00

HORIZON INFORMATION SERVICES GLENSHAW, PA 15116-1700 EQ Non-Capital Equip 9,295.00
HOT STYLES DANCE CO BOOSTER CLUB BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 Volunteer Grps UFA 2,725.57
HOWARD INDUSTRIES INC HOWARD
TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS ELLISVILLE, MS 39437 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,745.00

HOWARD J PORTA INC ALTOONA, PA 16602-7122 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 16,213.93

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,228.52

IDSECURITYONLINE.COM LLC NEW YORK, NY 10010 IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,280.00
IHEARTMEDIA SAN ANTONIO, TX 78258 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 3,924.45
INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION ISC PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,348.68
INLAND DEICING SERVICES LLC CHARLOTTE, NC 28273 CNT-Fin Lease Allow 22,183.92

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,200.00

    RENT-ShortTerm Equip 52,000.00

INLAND TECH INTERNATIONA MANCHESTER, NH 03103 CNT-Fin Lease Unall 7,394.64

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,400.00

IT'S NOT MUCH BUT IT'S OURS LOS ANGELES, CA 90034 SVC External Other 25,000.00

    TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 5,443.76

ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP HOBART
SERVICE TROY, OH 45374 MNT-not OPP dir bill 17,174.48

IVY.AI, INC. RALEIGH, NC 27615 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 42,400.00
J.M. YOUNG & SONS INC BELLEVILLE, PA 17004-8603 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,890.00
JAKALA NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION NEW YORK, NY 10017 IT Professional Svc 13,601.25
JAMBA INC JAMBA JUICE FRANCHISOR SPV
LLC ATLANTA, GA 30342 Commissions 32,928.98

JAMES P COLBERT BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-1822 SVC External Other 1,470.50
JAXXON PROMOTIONS INC LANCASTER, PA 17601 General Office Exp 39,384.80
JDL SERVICES LLC MCKEESPORT, PA 15135 MNT-Agre MulYr Prepa 14,490.00
JEFFREY M WISMAN-WIZWAY MAINTENANCE LEMOYNE, PA 17043-1607 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,460.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Empl Adv-UnA FA 4,396.00
JOHNSON CONTROLS PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7994 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,799.95

JOHNSON CONTROLS - HVAC DIVISION NEW CUMBERLAND, PA
17070-2423 MNT-not OPP dir bill 144,834.03

JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION MILWAUKEE, WI 53209 MNT-not OPP dir bill 28,094.19

    SVC-Public Svc 2,909.37

JOHNSON CONTROLS INC DALLAS, TX 75373-0068 MNT-not OPP dir bill 10,991.28
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS ALEXANDRIA, VA 22304 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,784.67

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,058.03
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JOHNSON CONTROLS US HOLDINGS LLC
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS READING, PA 19605 MNT-not OPP dir bill 23,630.99

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 7,307.74

JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. DALLAS, TX 75373 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,725.00
JONATHAN PAUL WINGERT CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17202 SVC-Custod-Janitor 3,835.50
JOSEPH T BERRENA MECHANICALS INC HUNTINGDON, PA 16652-1304 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 8,034.59

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 18,305.12

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 69,583.15

K&D FACTORY SERVICE INC HARRISBURG, PA 17103-1004 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,593.30
KATIE BRUMBERG KATIE BRUMBERG
PHOTOGRAPHY, LLC PORT MATILDA, PA 16870-7209 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 5,245.75

KENCOR LLC WEST CHESTER, PA 19382 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,172.83
KEYSTONE WASTEWATER SERVICES INC LORETTO, PA 15940-0226 SVC-Custod-Janitor 1,575.00
KLEEN-RITE CORPORATION COLUMBIA, PA 17512 SUP-Wash Bay UFA 9,647.06
KNEPPER PRESS CORPORATION CLINTON, PA 15026 CGS-Rsl-SbcntrctUFA 74,093.31
KONE INC MOLINE, IL 61265 MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,313.17

KRISHAWEB TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LTD ELLISEBRIDGE AHMEDABAD, 06
380006 IT Professional Svc 18,600.00

KROFF CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. PITTSBURGH, PA 15212 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 2,987.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 12,768.17

LAMAR COMPANIES ATLANTA, GA 30374 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 7,942.00
LANDSCAPE FORMS INC KALAMAZOO, MI 49048 MNT-not OPP dir bill 47,960.40
LANE PRESS, INC SOUTH BURLINGTON, VT 05403 CGS-Rsl-SbcntrctUFA 22,658.65
LAWRUK BUILDER INC ALTOONA, PA 16602-3014 MNT-not OPP dir bill 11,123.18
LAZERPRO DIGITAL MEDIA GROUP STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,028.00
LEADERSHIP CENTRE COUNTY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16805-0265 MEM-Indiv Allow F-A 2,695.00
LEANPATH INC BEAVERTON, OR 97008 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 9,956.64
LEGACY DANCE COMPLEX LLC ALTOONA, PA 16602 Volunteer Grps UFA 23,527.75
LIBERTY DOOR SYSTEMS PENNSAUKEN, NJ 08110-1450 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 6,412.44
LIBERTY FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES LL
LIBERTY FIRE SOLUTIONS LLC CLAYSBURG, PA 16625-7926 MNT-not OPP dir bill 35,035.25

LIMBLE SOLUTIONS INC LEHI, UT 84043 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 5,100.00
LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC DANBURY, CT 06810 CGS-Rsl-GS-CmpGasUFA 414,012.23
LINDENMEYR MUNROE CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC MOUNT JOY, PA 17552 CGS-Rsl-MPC MaterUFA 266,044.95

LJC JANITORIAL DISTRIBUTORS LLC SCRANTON, PA 18505 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 1,050.00

    CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 44,440.46

LOR MAR MECHANICAL SERVICES LLC PENNSAUKEN, NJ 08110-1502 MNT-not OPP dir bill 67,527.00

    SVC-Adm-Temp Emp UFA 1,072.75

LOWER SWATARA TOWNSHIP MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057-3295 UT-Waste Water 103,764.00
LOWES ATLANTA, GA 30353-0954 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 2,580.40

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 27,470.28

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,073.31

LSI GRAPHIC SOLUTIONS AKRON, OH 44312 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,547.00
M-B COMPANIES INC NEW HOLSTEIN, WI 53061 Aprt MNTSnow Rem UFA 15,985.80
M.ABRAHAM FLOOR COVERING LLC PITTSTON, PA 18640 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 12,354.00
MALCO, LLC COARSEGOLD, CA 93614 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,994.00
MANNINGTON MILLS INC SALEM, NJ 08079 MNT-not OPP dir bill 47,370.53
MANPOWER INC OF ALTOONA ALTOONA, PA 16601-9361 SVC-Adm-Temp Emp UFA 38,863.46
MARK ANDY PRINT PRODUCTS CHICAGO, IL 60677-7005 MNT-not OPP dir bill 55,328.00
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MARK ANDY PRINT PRODUCTS CHICAGO, IL 60677-7005 MNT-not OPP dir bill 55,328.00
MARKS WELDING & CONSTRUCTION SPRING MILLS, PA 16875-9336 General Office Exp 2,220.00

    SVC External Other 1,416.25

MASHGIN PALO ALTO, CA 94303 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 18,320.00

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,680.00

    Fees - Charges 1,873.84

MASK-ET SERVICES LLC YORK, PA 17404-1275 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 7,083.62
MASTER KLEEN CLEANING & RESTORATION JEANNETTE, PA 15644 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,944.67
MATE PCS ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21041-2254 IT Software Maint 43,365.00
MC CREARY ROOFING CO INC ERIE, PA 16503-1561 MNT-not OPP dir bill 19,753.51

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 15,296.26

MCALISTERS FRANCHISOR SPV LLC BIRMINGHAM, AL 35287-7045 Commissions 73,557.87

    SVC External Other 2,500.00

MCCARTNEY'S INC ALTOONA, PA 16603-1714 EQ Non-Capital Equip 81,351.00
MCCARTY PRINTING ERIE, PA 16512 CGS-Rsl-SbcntrctUFA 13,051.00
MCCLURE COMPANY HARRISBURG, PA 17110 MNT-not OPP dir bill 80,754.36

    Aprt MNT-MntHngr UFA 2,344.51

MCLURE COMPANY HARRISBURG, PA 17105 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 59,182.03
MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY COMPANY CHICAGO, IL 60680-7690 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 38,331.54
MEAD & HUNT, INC. MIDDLETON, WI 53562-1562 SVC-Arch-Eng Svc 1,355.47
MECHANICAL SERVICE COMPANY MSC
ASSOCIATES INC PITTSTON, PA 18640-3726 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,495.00

MEISER & EARL INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Arch-Eng Svc 14,571.94
MENU MATTERS LLC ARLINGTON, VT 05250 SVC-Honoraria 3,000.00
METZ CULINARY MANAGEMENT LLC DALLAS, PA 18612 Fees - Charges 1,226,014.69
MICHAEL SULLIVAN MASTER FIRE &
SECURITY SYSTEMS ERIE, PA 16508-1515 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,581.50

MIDDLETOWN WATER NEWARK, NJ 07101-3160 UT-Water 49,778.69
MIDWEST ATC CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-7407 SVC-Safety-Environ 2,000.00
MIFFLIN COUNTY BASEBALL TRAVEL TEAM BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 Volunteer Grps UFA 2,243.30
MIFFLIN COUNTY HUSKY FOUNDATION
MIFFLIN COUNTY WRESTLING BOOSTER CL LEWISTOWN, PA 17044 Volunteer Grps UFA 1,698.97

MIFFLIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LEWISTOWN AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LEWISTOWN, PA 17044 Volunteer Grps UFA 2,052.46

MIKES VIDEO TV & APPLIANCES STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-3042 EQ Non-Capital Equip 33,307.00
MILLER MECHANICAL ENTERPRISES INC SCHUYLKILL HAVEN, PA 17972 MNT-not OPP dir bill 11,428.50
MISTALL INSIGHTS INC ANCASTER, ON L9K 1S4 EQ Non-Capital Equip 10,584.40

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 8,961.00

MORSE COMPANY LLC - CLEAR AIR HUNTINGDON, PA 16652-8307 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 32,165.59
MOST PEOPLE DONT STERLING, VA 20165 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 20,000.00
MUNICIPAL AUTH WESTMORELAND COUNTY GREENSBURG, PA 15601-0800 UT-Water 17,863.42

    UT-Waste Water 13,951.84

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES INC POUGHKEEPSIE, NY 12603 EQ Non-Capital Equip 14,076.58
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FLEET ADMINSTR
NAFA FLEET MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION BOSTON, MA 02241-2963 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 1,485.00

NATIONAL FUEL PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7835 UT-Natural Gas 109,361.85
NATIONAL GLASS & METAL CO INC HORSHAM, PA 19044-1482 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,975.00
NATIONAL SIGN CORP BERLIN, CT 06037 General Office Exp 17,645.00
NATIVE GREEN LLC ORION, MI 48359-2417 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 470,448.27
NAVISTAR DIRECT MARKETING FREDERICK, MD 21703 CGS-Rsl-SbcntrctUFA 52,614.23
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NAVISTAR DIRECT MARKETING FREDERICK, MD 21703 CGS-Rsl-SbcntrctUFA 52,614.23

    CGS-Rsl-BulkMail-UFA 70,788.77

NESTLE USA INC DALLAS, TX 75284 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,041.00
NESTLE USA, INC ATLANTA, GA 30384 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,375.00
NEW PIG CORP TIPTON, PA 16684-0304 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,277.15
NEWCO ELECTRIC CO INC ERIE, PA 16506 MNT-not OPP dir bill 24,849.65
NEXSTAR BROADCASTING INC BOSTON, MA 02241-9779 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 1,975.00
NEXTGEN SECURITY HOLDINGS LLC
NEXTGEN SECURITY LLC EXTON, PA 19341 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,196.00

NITTANY ALL-STAR CHEER & DANCE INC BOALSBURG, PA 16827 Volunteer Grps UFA 42,110.74
NITTANY BUILDING SPECIALTIES INC PORT MATILDA, PA 16870-0444 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 117,875.52
NORTH MANHEIM TWP WATER AUTHORITY POTTSVILLE, PA 17901 UT-Waste Water 35,443.21
NORTHWEST RESTORATION INC ERIE, PA 16510 MNT-not OPP dir bill 40,550.00
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC BOCA RATON, FL 33496 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 1,080,186.47
ORACLE AMERICA INC DALLAS, TX 75320-3448 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 20,193.03

    IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 60,579.18

    SVC External Other 10,190.81

OTIS ELEVATOR CO CHICAGO, IL 60673-7579 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,753.50

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 34,014.97

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 24,300.00

OUTFRONT MEDIA NEWARK, NJ 07188-0074 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 12,246.50
OVERHEAD DOOR CO OF BLAIR COUNTY DUNCANSVILLE, PA 16635-7807 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 9,325.00
OVERHEAD DOOR CO OF NITTANY VALLEY MILROY, PA 17063-8692 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 8,313.00
OVERHEAD DOOR CORPORATION PITTSBURGH, PA 15264 MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,001.84
P3 SOFTWARE INC NEWTON, MA 02459-1903 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 7,992.00

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,992.00

PARKER TECHNOLOGY LLC INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 30,320.32

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 59,334.49

PARKHUB INC JUST PARK DALLAS, TX 75219 RENT-Less Than 5k 21,560.00
PARKMOBILE LLC ATLANTA, GA 30309 CGS-Oth Prmts-UFA 13,682.32

    Pr-Platform Fees 19,737.00

PARKS PEST CONTROL INC HOWARD, PA 16841 SVC External Other 2,644.00
PBCI ALLEN MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,834.00

    Aprt MNTCtrl Twr UFA 39,722.24

PECO ENERGY PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-0629 UT-Electricity 42,719.07

    UT-Electricity 73,653.51

    UT-Natural Gas 18,240.63

PENGATE HANDLING SYSTEMS INC YORK, PA 17406 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,990.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,448.17

PENN JERSEY PAPER COMPANY LLC BOSTON, MA 02241-1405 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 224,077.40
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 133,813.27

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 3,940.73

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 85,183.68

    SUP-C-H-Cleaning 475,565.70

    SUP-C-H-Replacement 11,169.64
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    SUP-C-H-Electrical 13,609.05

    SUP-C-H-Linen 5,272.20

    SUP-C-H-Oth Houskeep 337,341.84

    SUP-C-H-Paper 396,547.16

    CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 2,408.71

    CGS-Rsl-MPC MaterUFA 6,154.79

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 45,275.42

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 3,009.97

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 20,534.30

PENN WASTE INC YORK, PA 17402 SVC-Public Svc 120,567.10
PENNSYLVANIA CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES
COMPTROLLER OPERATIONS HARRISBURG, PA 17105 EQ Non-Capital Equip 21,943.39

PENOCO INC PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-7542 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 4,449.25
PEOPLES NATURAL GAS PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-4760 UT-Natural Gas 17,354.04
PEPSICO PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-4943 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 10,803.24
PICNIC WORKS INC SEATTLE, WA 98119 RENT-Oper Leas-equip 9,000.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,949.80

PITNEY BOWES INC BOSTON, MA 02298 Postage and Mailings 1,161.97
PITNEY BOWES RESERVE BOSTON, MA 02298 CGS-Rsl-USPSMtPstUFA 2,000.00
PITT SPECIALTY SUPPLY INC TARENTUM, PA 15084-1926 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,422.90
PLANTE & MORAN PLLC PORTAGE, MI 49002-0483 SVC-Bus-Auditg Svc 10,400.00
PLYMOUTH ENVIRONMENTAL CO INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401-3737 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 3,200.00
PORT ELEVATOR INC NEW COLUMBIA, PA 17856 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,108.00
PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES ST. LOUIS, MO 63141-9054 UT-Electricity 323,247.49
PPSSCO PROFESSIONAL PETROLEUM SVCE CO
INC WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,869.00

PRECISION DOORS & HARDWARE, LLC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-8135 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,109.68
PRECISION TIME SYSTEMS INC AMBLER, PA 19002 MNT-not OPP dir bill 12,330.00
PRESQUE ISLE POWERCLEAN FAIRVIEW, PA 16415-1827 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,550.00
PREVENTIVE CARPET CARE, INC. GLENMOORE, PA 19343 MNT-not OPP dir bill 9,352.00
PRINTGLOBE LLC AUSTIN, TX 78704 CGS-Rsl-MPC MaterUFA 52,963.98

    CGS-Rsl-PromoItemUFA 11,184.62

PRIORITY MANAGEMENT AND ASSOC INC HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648-3107 Movg-Relo-Vendor-Tax 11,418.25

    CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 167,248.77

PROASYS SHILLINGTON, PA 19607-2414 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,656.25
PROPHIX SOFTWARE INC CHICAGO, IL 60666 IT Software Maint 51,634.00
PURCHASE POWER THE PITNEY BOWES BANK
INC BOSTON, MA 02298-1026 Postage and Mailings 8,790.44

    CGS-Rsl-USPSMtPstUFA 6,704.82

QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC. CAROL STREAM, IL 60197 CGS-Rsl-USPSMtPstUFA 752,386.03
QUALITY RETAIL SYSTEMS INC QUALITY
RESTAURANT SOLUTIONS SCHAGHTICOKE, NY 12154 IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,627.58

QUALITY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL INC WAYNESBORO, PA 17268-0918 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,287.00
R C KILLIGREW CO CHESWICK, PA 15024 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,946.60

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,824.80

R. H. MARCON, INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7507 Aprt MNT-MntHngr UFA 1,680.12
RADIUS SYSTEMS LLC CHADDS FORD, PA 19317-0075 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,350.92
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RE WHITTAKER CO INC NEW CASTLE, PA 16101 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 5,123.55
RED RABBIT VENTURE CAPITAL LP JOHN
KRAMER'S FABRICATIONS BERNVILLE, PA 19506 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 8,525.19

REEDS APPLIANCE REPAIR ABINGTON, PA 19001-2207 MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,534.00
REFLECTIONS WINDOW WASHING LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 MNT-not OPP dir bill 12,715.00

    SVC-Custod-Janitor 72,676.00

REMCO INC MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050-2669 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,429.92

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 28,086.83

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 104,393.11

RHINO FLOORING OF ST. MARYS SAINT MARYS, PA 15857 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 61,180.00
RICHARD L SENSENIG CO EPHRATA, PA 17522 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,211.63
RICOH LEASING PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-1564 CGS-Rsl-Cmp Base-UFA 1,197,342.64

    RENT-Oper Leas-equip 335,226.16

RICOH USA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-7577 CGS-Rsl-Cmp Base-UFA 729,290.84

    IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 9,852.90

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 13,568.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 34,603.77

RICOH USA INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1088 CNT-Fin Lease Unall 69,899.52
RIDESHARK CORPORATION OTTAWA, ON K2G 1G7 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 18,300.00
ROBERT DEARMITT ROBERT DEARMITT
PAINTING PORT MATILDA, PA 16870-8329 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 70,311.30

ROCHESTER SOFTWARE ASSOCIATES INC ROCHESTER, NY 14614-1114 IT Software Maint 6,990.00

RONALD S GILLIGAN PENNSYLVANIA FURNACE, PA
16865 COMM-Events-Promo 4,619.75

    SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 27,514.66

ROOMIE INC NEW YORK, NY 10013 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 20,160.00
ROSANN BROWN HUNTINGDON, PA 16652 SVC External Other 3,533.50
ROTO-ROOTER WETMORE SPECIALIZED
PLUMBING SERVIC WAMPUM, PA 16157-0038 MNT-not OPP dir bill 7,966.74

RPC VIDEO VERONA, PA 15147-1046 EQ Non-Capital Equip 12,759.00
RT LONDON GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49504-2046 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,827.84

    Non Capital Exp Prjt 3,041.82

RYDER TRANSPORTATION SERVICE ATLANTA, GA 30384-2366 CNT-Fin Lease Unall 4,334.20

    RENT-ShortTerm Equip 27,496.34

S A COMUNALE CO INC WEST LAWN, PA 19609-1620 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,674.00
S.A COMUNALE CO. INC BARBERTON, OH 44203-1050 SUP-Laboratory 13,140.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 134,460.64

SBARRO LLC COLUMBUS, OH 43215 Commissions 56,505.99
SCHUYLKILL HAVEN BORO SCHUYLKILL HAVEN, PA 17972 UT-Water 16,653.10
SCLOGIC LLC FACILITY OS ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401-3466 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 12,335.00
SCOBELL CO INC ERIE, PA 16503-1717 MNT-not OPP dir bill 174,723.43

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 231,466.51

SCOTT ELECTRIC GREENSBURG, PA 15601-4868 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,480.00
SDP CREATIVE MILLERSBURG, PA 17061 CGS-Rsl-SbcntrctUFA 10,685.00
SEATTLE TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 39,118.00
SECURITY 101 HOLDINGS LLC SECURITY 101 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 9,863.14
SENECA MINERAL COMPANY ERIE, PA 16509-4250 SUP-Oth Sup UFA 50,319.00
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    SVC-Public Svc 29,304.00

SENSENICH PROPELLER SERVICE INC LITITZ, PA 17543 CGS-Rsl-ArcrftPrtUFA 19,375.00
SEPTA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 Fees - Charges 6,600.00
SEVEN MOUNTAINS MEDIA JOHNSTOWN, PA 15905 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 1,071.00
SEVEN MOUNTAINS MEDIA LLC - DUBOIS DUBOIS, PA 15801-3643 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 1,640.50
SEVEN MOUNTAINS MEDIA LLC - SELINSG SELINSGROVE, PA 17870 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 1,685.55
SEVEN MOUNTAINS MEDIA LLC-LEWISTOWN LEWISTOWN, PA 17044 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 1,974.55
SEVEN MOUNTAINS MEDIA LLC-STATE COL STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 2,888.30
SHADY OAK FARMS LLC MCVEYTOWN, PA 17051 SVC-Training Svc 3,360.00
SHARER FIBERGLASS REPAIR LLC BELLWOOD, PA 16617 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 1,680.00
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP SOMERSET, NJ 08873 EQ Non-Capital Equip 9,341.00

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,015.00

SHOWTIME SOUND LLC FREDERICK, MD 21701 RENT-Less Than 5k 25,640.00
SIGN LANGUAGE SPECIALISTS WESTERN P JOHNSTOWN, PA 15905-4643 SVC External Other 1,102.00
SINCLAIR CAMPBELL / READING FOUNDRY
READING FOUNDRY AND SUPPLY CO LLC READING, PA 19603-0336 MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,135.00

SINGER EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC ELVERSON, PA 19520-9387 EQ Non-Capital Equip 50,360.39
SLIM CHICKENS DEVELOPMENT CO LLC FAYETTEVILLE, AR 72703 Commissions 43,551.25
SMELTZER MASONRY LLC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-9723 Aprt MNT-Misc-UFA 2,060.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 36,382.51

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 67,805.00

SONIC ELEARNING INC ALERTDRIVING NORTH YORK, ON M3C 3R8 SVC External Other 1,930.00
SORTLY INC REDWOOD CITY, CA 94065 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,760.00
SOUTHLAND PRINTING COMPANY INC. SHREVEPORT, LA 71107 General Office Exp 1,993.93

    CGS-Oth Prmts-UFA 5,491.35

SP PLUS CORPORATION CHICAGO, IL 60601 SVC-Adm-Temp Emp AFA 99,490.37
SPANGLER SCALE SALES & SERVICE INC DUNCANSVILLE, PA 16635-6130 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,430.00
SPICER WELDING & FABRICATION JULIAN, PA 16844-9408 EQ-NC-Public Space 9,625.00
SPRING-BENNER-WALKER JOINT AUTHORIT BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 UT-Waste Water 2,140.16
ST MORITZ SECURITY INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15236 SVC-Safety-Environ 21,122.97

    SVC-Safety SMORTZ 384,046.64

STANDARD CHAIR OF GARDNER GARDNER, MA 01440-3343 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 92,204.00
STANDING STONE CONSULTING INC HUNTINGDON, PA 16652 SVC-Tech-Tmp Emp AFA 212,456.72

    SVC-Tech-Tmp Emp UFA 5,592.00

STAR K CERTIFICATION INC BALTIMORE, MD 21208-4996 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 109,505.00
STARBUCKS CHICAGO, IL 60674 Commissions 416,509.27
STARBUCKS CORPORATION CHICAGO, IL 60674-8016 EQ Non-Capital Equip 17,755.31
STARFIRE CORPORATION ST BENEDICT, PA 15773 RENT-Less Than 5k 1,800.00
STATE COLLEGE CHEERLEADERS BOOSTER LEMONT, PA 16851 Volunteer Grps UFA 1,636.16
STATE COLLEGE FORD LINCOLN INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 Aprt MNT-Misc-UFA 19,140.34
STATE COLLEGE MUSIC BOOSTERS INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 Volunteer Grps UFA 3,478.82
STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS MAYFIELD HEIGHTS, OH 44124 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,390.86
STEELE CANVAS BASKET CORP WILMINGTON, MA 01887 EQ Non-Capital Equip 23,561.76
STIFFLER MC GRAW & ASSOCIATES INC HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648-1919 SVC-Arch-Eng Svc 3,400.00
STONE VALLEY CONSTRUCTION LLC CENTRE HALL, PA 16828 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 10,879.00
STOUFFER MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17201-7834 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,988.39
SUEEP LLC JENKINTOWN, PA 19046 SVC-Custod-Janitor 19,090.00

SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS_INC CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA
91745-1704 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,584.96

SUPPLYSOURCE INC WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-6007 EQ Non-Capital Equip 86,529.75
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SUPPLYSOURCE INC WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-6007 EQ Non-Capital Equip 86,529.75

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 2,904.00

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 57,976.05

    SUP-Food Supplies 1,333.20

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 1,384.19

    SUP-C-H-Cleaning 13,648.15

    SUP-C-H-Oth Houskeep 2,816.49

    SUP-C-H-Paper 11,672.53

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 9,928.13

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,458.01

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,855.42

T2 SYSTEMS CANADA INC BURNABY, BC V5G 4Y1 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,294.80

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 1,260.00

    SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 3,885.00

T2 SYSTEMS INC INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240 EQ Non-Capital Equip 17,005.86

    IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 161,919.05

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 5,643.50

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,582.40

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 4,620.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,836.27

    Fees - Charges 3,570.42

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 2,082.50

    SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 6,039.52

    SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 3,900.00

TACIT INNOVATIONS CORP NORTH YORK, ON M2N 5Y7 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 3,213.12
TANYER PLUMBING LLC ROTO-ROOTER PALMYRA, PA 17078 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,737.90
TARKETT USA INC SOLON, OH 44139 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 19,085.74

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 8,932.97

TAYLOR PRODUCTS, INC EDISON, NJ 08837 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,329.00
TEAM TEN LLC AMERICAN EAGLE PAPER
MILLS TYRONE, PA 16686-1758 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 96,350.00

TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION #8 STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,752.81
TELEMARK CORPORATION GRAPHIC TICKETS
AND SYSTEMS STURGIS, MI 49091 CGS-Prkng Tckts-UFA 6,139.39

TEMP TECH INC LEMOYNE, PA 17043-1543 MNT-not OPP dir bill 42,904.50
TEXTRON AVIATION INC CHICAGO, IL 60673-1232 SUP-Instructional 8,382.00
TGI DIRECT INC FLINT, MI 48507 CGS-Rsl-SbcntrctUFA 14,440.31
THE COUNTY OF ERIE ERIE, PA 16501 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 52,500.00
THE HR OFFICE, INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7454 SVC-Tech-Tmp Emp AFA 11,740.34

    SVC-Adm-Temp Emp AFA 16,679.13

    SVC-Adm-Temp Emp UFA 283,896.93

THE MAGIC TOUCH CLEANING SERVICES MOUNT CARMEL, PA 17851 SVC-Custod-Janitor 7,115.00
THE SENTINEL LEWISTOWN, PA 17044-1213 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 2,779.00
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THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY CLEVELAND, OH 44111 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,331.72
THE SURE SHOT PHOTO BOOTH MOHNTON, PA 19540 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 2,549.00
THE WASSERSTROM COMPANY CLEVELAND, OH 44193 EQ Non-Capital Equip 16,514.39
THEPRINTERS.COM FSC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16802 CGS-Rsl-SbcntrctUFA 272,658.42
THOMPSON DIRECT INC SHOREWOOD, IL 60404-9362 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,235.42
TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION PITTSBURGH, PA 15237 MNT-not OPP dir bill 16,856.78
TODD ALLEN SHILLING T & S PAINTING LEWISTOWN, PA 17044 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 40,066.00
TOMCAT CONSTRUCTION HAZLE TOWNSHIP, PA 18202-2765 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,300.00
TOP RIDGE INC PATTON, PA 16668 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,595.00
TOP TO BOTTOM INTERIORS INC T2B
INTERIORS ALTOONA, PA 16602-1205 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 1,344.00

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 43,260.00

    EQ-NC-Furniture 11,055.00

TPG INTERACTIVE LLC CLEARWATER, FL 33764 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,400.00
TRANE US INC BUFFALO, NY 14221-7809 MNT-not OPP dir bill 23,932.65
TRANSACT TOPCO LLC TRANSACT CAMPUS
LLC SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85255 Freight Charges 2,075.25

    IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 43,513.96

    IT Cell Svc-Dev U FA 100,308.75

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 7,993.04

    IT Networking Dv u5K 11,394.30

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,862.50

TRANSFORMATIONS BY WIELAND, INC
TRANSFORMATIONS FORT WAYNE, IN 46825 EQ Non-Capital Equip 17,450.82

TRANSLOC INC DALLAS, TX 75320 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 31,482.28

    IT Networking Dv u5K 3,650.00

TRIMARK SS KEMP CLEVELAND, OH 44125 EQ Non-Capital Equip 17,312.03
TSB INC SCHULTHEIS ELECTRIC LATROBE, PA 15650 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 93,653.65
TULPEHOCKEN MOUNTN SPRING WATER INC PETERSBURG, PA 16669-3224 General Office Exp 1,132.85
UGI UTILITIES WILMINGTON, DE 19886-5503 UT-Natural Gas 172,306.48
UNGERBOECK SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, L ST LOUIS, MO 63178-8429 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 18,000.00
UNIFIED DOOR & HARDWARE GROUP LLC PENNSAUKEN, NJ 08110 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 16,594.40
UNIFIRST CORPORATION DALLAS, TX 75265-0481 General Office Exp 2,484.91

    SUP-C-H-Unifm-nonAth 1,949.73

UNITED BASEBALL INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 Volunteer Grps UFA 17,049.91
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 CGS-Rsl-BulkMail-UFA 750,350.00
UNIVERSITY VIDEO SERVICES ONTARIO, CA 91764 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 5,233.32
US POSTAL SERVICE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19170-0168 CGS-Rsl-USPSMtPstUFA 10,000.00
USDA APHIS GENERAL SAINT LOUIS, MO 63197-9000 SVC-USDA Wldlif Mgmt 70,223.73
VAISALA INC LOUISVILLE, CO 80027 IT Software Maint 4,179.00
VALUTEC CARD SOLUTIONS LLC VALUTEC
AN FIS COMPANY SYMMES TOWNSHIP, OH 45249 IT Cell Svc-Dev U FA 4,002.08

VENTURE HOUSE LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15206 SVC-Recycling 2,300.00
VENUE COALITION INC CAMARILLO, CA 93101 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 25,000.00
VEOLIA WATER PENNSYLVANIA, INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15250 UT-Water 81,969.39
VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 106,237.39

    CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 1,062,406.72

    CGS-Rsl-MPC MaterUFA 162,667.59

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Auxiliary and Business Services  - Auxiliary Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



    EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,637.47

VERIZON NEWARK, NJ 07101-6810 IT Cell Svc-Dev U FA 9,346.18

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 7,388.38

VERYON SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104 SUP-Instructional 19,305.30
VLS ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS VLS
LANCASTER LLC LANCASTER, PA 17601 SVC-DeIcing Rmvl-UFA 240,617.82

VOLCORA LLC JERICHO, NY 11753 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 2,341.00
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-C-H-Cleaning 1,354.93

    SUP-C-H-Oth Houskeep 1,552.57

    SUP-C-H-Paper 1,096.08

    CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 7,478.24

W VENTURES I LLC FISH WINDOW CLEANING ALTOONA, PA 16601 SVC External Other 8,590.00
WALSWORTH PUBLISHING COMPANY INC DES MOINES, IA 60331-0287 CGS-Rsl-SbcntrctUFA 95,431.20
WARD TRUCKING LLC ALTOONA, PA 16602 Freight Charges 39,857.92
WASTE CONNECTIONS OF PENNSYLVANIA PITTSBURGH, PA 15253-5233 SVC-Recycling 1,158.23

    SVC-Refuse 13,350.07

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF BALTIMORE, MD 21283 SVC-Public Svc 71,564.92

    SVC-Recycling 1,293.68

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF PENNSYLVANIA PHOENIX, AZ 85080-3470 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,746.03

    SVC-Public Svc 9,457.71

    SVC-Refuse 8,790.00

WEBB COMMUNICATIONS, INC. BAYARD
PRINTING GROUP WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701 CGS-Rsl-SbcntrctUFA 2,510.00

WELDON WILLIAMS & LICK INC FORT SMITH, AR 72902 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 35,754.52
WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC LEMOYNE, PA 17043 CGS-ReslGS StkItmUFA 26,605.22

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,186.28

WEST CHESTER MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS
INC ASTON, PA 19014-3200 MNT-not OPP dir bill 26,146.00

WEST PENN POWER AKRON, OH 44309-3615 UT-Elec-purc off-cmp 1,549.05

    UT-Elec-purc off-cmp 23,230.18

WEX BANK CAROL STREAM, IL 60197 CGS-Veh Fl-Crcd UFA 469,781.96

    CGS-Veh Sup-UFA 28,636.96

    CGS-Veh-Rpr-Mnt-UFA 5,910.69

WHELAN EVENT STAFFING SERVICES INC
BEST CROWD MANAGEMENT KANSAS CITY, MO 64184-3886 SVC External Other 6,525.76

WHENTOWORK LLC DALLAS, TX 75320 SVC External Other 6,270.00
WHIRLEY INDUSTRIES PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-2576 CGS-HHFS-Consum-UFA 6,784.60
WILLIAM THOME INC HORSHAM, PA 19044-2509 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,937.00
WIND RIVER ENVIRONMENTAL LLC MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752 SVC-Refuse 4,480.00
WINDWARD ENGINEERS & CONSULTANTS LL PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 SVC External Other 5,000.00
WINTER ENGINE GENERATOR SERV INC YORK, PA 17404-1764 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,740.00
WM CORPORATE SERVICES INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-3648 SVC-Refuse 83,603.25
WM CORPORATE SERVICES INC AS PAYMENT
AGENT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-3648 SVC-Public Svc 1,154.28

WM T SPAEDER CO INC ERIE, PA 16510-1054 MNT-not OPP dir bill 31,195.50
WWCP/WATM/ANTENN JOHNSTOWN, PA 15907 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 3,360.05
XCHANGE US CLEARWATER, FL 33762-0642 IT Software Maint 1,925.00
XEROX CORP PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-7598 CNT-Fin Lease Allow 90,740.30

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Auxiliary and Business Services  - Auxiliary Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



XEROX CORP PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-7598 CNT-Fin Lease Allow 90,740.30

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 49,208.38

YATES ELECTRIC LLC ALIQUIPPA, PA 15001 MNT-not OPP dir bill 10,464.73
YELLOWBIRD BUS CO INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19136-3406 TR-ST-Bus-Alw F-A 204,205.90

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Auxiliary and Business Services  - Auxiliary Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



ANAPLAN INC MIAMI, FL 33131 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 471,538.20
ASSET MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC BOSTON, MA 02284 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 37,938.28
BARCODES INC CHICAGO, IL 60694 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 9,615.95

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,715.37

    IT Hardware Maint 2,461.15

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 3,141.08
COUNCIL ON GOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS WASHINGTON, DC 20005 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 12,000.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 2,621.62
ISAACSON MILLER, INC. BOSTON, MA 02114 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 101,750.00
IVY.AI, INC. RALEIGH, NC 27615 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 23,175.00
K1X INC MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 18,858.59
MAXIMUS INC NORTHBROOK, IL 60062-4031 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 47,250.00

    IT Software Maint 43,900.00

NETCENTRIC TECHNOLOGIES INC
COMMONLOOK CHICAGO, IL 60673-5178 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 3,350.00

PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 1,802.71
RICOH USA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-7577 General Office Exp 1,414.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,020.49

SOVOS COMPLIANCE BIDCO LLC SOVOS
COMPLIANCE LLC WILMINGTON, MA 01887 SVC-Bus-Accting Svc 14,955.49

SPRINTAX INC NEW YORK, NY 10016 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 17,450.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 4,303.95
TIAA ENDOWMENT & PHILANTHROPIC
SERVICES LLC

REDWOOD SHORES, CA
94065-1198 IT Professional Svc 8,835.26

TRU BUYER LLC TRUED CONSULTING LLC BROOMFIELD, CO 80023 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 179,051.00
WORKSPEND INC LAS VEGAS, NV 89107 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 15,360.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Budget and Finance  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



ADVANTAGE SPORT & FITNESS INC ITHACA, NY 14850 EQ Non-Capital Equip 12,276.00
AMERICAN COLLEGIATE HOCKEY ASSOC CHICAGO, IL 60677 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 1,900.00
AMERIGAS PROPANE LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7473 UT-Propane 5,330.84
APPLE FITNESS EQUIPMENT, LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 68,347.68
ARBITERPAY TRUST ACCOUNT LOGAN, UT 84323 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 23,825.19
ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 2,219.66

    SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,469.99

    TR-CN-Airfre-Alw F-A 6,050.54

    TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 9,532.01

    CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 46,864.55

B & R POOLS & SWIM SHOP INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15206-3321 EQ Non-Capital Equip 10,800.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 10,533.06

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 6,077.04

BIGSIGNS.COM INC MUSKEGON, MI 49440 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 11,460.60
BLACKLIST BIKEWORKS LLC THE BIKE ROOST BOALSBURG, PA 16827 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 6,400.00
BRUCELLI ADVERTISING CO DUNMORE, PA 18512-2233 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 13,371.90
BSN SPORTS LLC VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING
CO INC FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75244 Freight Charges 7,372.83

    SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 5,264.82

    SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 99,037.50

C3 SPORTS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7376 RENT-Less Than 5k 3,000.00
CC CREATIONS COLLEGE STATION, TX 77840 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 14,935.20
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,562.89
CENTRAL COLLEGIATE WOMENS HOCKEY AS
CCWHA BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807 MEM-Indiv Allow F-A 1,500.00

COLLEGIATE PRIDE INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2756 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 5,716.75
COLLEGIATE WATER POLO ASSOCIATION BRIDGEPORT, PA 19405 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 10,450.00
COMPUMERIC ENGINEERING INC BEARSAVER ONTARIO, CA 91761-1585 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,121.00
CORE HEALTH & FITNESS LLC PASADENA, CA 91110 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,685.00
CS MYERS & SON INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2991 SUP-Motor Vehicle 16,835.89

    SUP-MV-Motr Veh-Fuel 3,299.20

DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 2,284.32
E H GRIFFITH INC TURF MAINTENANCE EQUIP
& SUPPLIES PITTSBURGH, PA 15218 SUP-Motor Vehicle 3,115.12

EDVENTURE BUILDERS LLC BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 MNT-not OPP dir bill 14,099.10
ELITE SPORTSWEAR L.P READING, PA 19604 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 3,865.75
EPIC TOURS LLC EMMAUS, PA 18049 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 24,600.00
ESPORT SUPPLIER, LLC OVERLAND PARK, KS 66211 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 14,000.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 29,940.00

FASTENAL COMPANY WINONA, MN 55987-0978 SUP-Custod-Housekeep 1,349.80
FINISH LINE SHELL REPAIR CORP BALTIMORE, MD 21223 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 12,300.00
FIT PRO PROGRAMMING BELLAIRE, TX 77401-4034 Fees - Charges 9,271.00
FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS LLC CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 40,366.25

    TR-CN-Bus-Alw F-A 9,790.00

G&G FITNESS WILLIAMSVILLE, NY 14221-6174 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 8,499.60

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,798.30

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Campus Recreation  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,789.41
HENRY SCHEIN INC. MELVILLE, NY 11747 SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 21,100.24
HMH DISTRIBUTION LLC HMH OUTDOORS LANDER, WY 82520-2661 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 4,999.82
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES CATALOG PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8047 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,215.57
HOMECOURT SPORTS INC SAINT MARYS, PA 15857-2025 MNT-not OPP dir bill 15,391.00
IF ITS WATER INC DOWNINGTOWN, PA 19335-1121 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 34,984.22
IMLEAGUES LLC WAKE FOREST, NC 27587 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 4,800.00
INNOSOFT CANADA INC LONDON, ON N6B 1R8 IT Software Maint 54,091.84
JOHNSON HEALTH TECH NA INC MATRIX
FITNESS COTTAGE GROVE, WI 53527 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,198.00

KLEEN MACHINE PRODUCTS LLC BENSALEM, PA 19020 SUP-Custod-Housekeep 33,264.00
LACROSSE UNLIMITED TEAM SALES EDGEWOOD, NY 11717 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 7,784.00
MARGARET ANN PATERNOSTRO FITNESS
EQUIPMENT UPHOLSTERY LLC PALM COAST, FL 32164 EQ Non-Capital Equip 28,600.00

NATIONAL TOWELETTE COMPANY KLEEN
MACHINE PRODUCTS BENSALEM, PA 19020 SUP-Custod-Housekeep 4,752.00

NEX PLAY LLC PEWAUKEE, WI 53072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 28,055.00
NITTANY OFFICE EQUIPMENT INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6299 EQ-NC-Furniture 23,972.50
PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC CHICAGO, IL 60695 SVC External Other 7,411.15

    CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 1,853.72

PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 2,048.23

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 6,523.37

    SUP-C-H-Replacement 1,470.73

    SUP-C-H-Oth Houskeep 2,175.97

PHILLIPS WORKPLACE INTERIORS INC HARRISBURG, PA 17112-2765 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,807.25
PIONEER MANUFACTURNG COMPANY
PIONEER ATHLETICS CLEVELAND, OH 44135-4505 SUP-Laboratory 18,443.58

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,550.00

PNC LETTERS OF CREDIT PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-5058 Fees - Charges 1,645.83
RAPID TRANSIT SPORTS INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4737 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 10,795.00
RECREONICS LOUISVILLE, KY 40213 EQ Non-Capital Equip 10,416.00
ROBINSON SEPTIC SERVICE DBA ROBINSON
PORTABLE TOILETS BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-4714 SVC-Safety-Environ 1,970.00

    SVC External Other 1,645.00

ROGUE COLUMBUS, OH 43201-2964 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 1,785.27
STONE VALLEY CONSTRUCTION LLC CENTRE HALL, PA 16828 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,222.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 2,590.97
TUSSEY MOUNTAIN OUTFITTERS INC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-1522 SUP-ATH-Sprt eq UFA 10,327.94
UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INC DOWNERS GROVE, IL 60515 SUP-Laboratory 67,628.60
UNIVAR USA INC CHICAGO, IL 60693-0621 SUP-Laboratory 65,721.60
UNIVERSAL MEDICAL INC OLDSMAR, FL 34677-1829 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,381.01
VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING CO INC
NATIONAL CHEERLEADER ASSOCIATION(NC PLANO, TX 75074 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 9,425.00

WALKER SUPPLY LANDSCAPE SUPPLY INC CORAOPOLIS, PA 15108 SUP-AG-Crop Supplies 61,145.26
WARRIORS MARK FENCING WARRIORS MARK, PA 16877-6352 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 9,820.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Campus Recreation  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



ANTHONY TRAVEL, LLC NOTRE DAME, IN 46556-1086 SVC External Other 284,650.80
ARIBA, INC CHICAGO, IL 60673 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 8,957.59
ASANA, INC. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,178.98
CONCUR TECHNOLOGIES INC CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,659,402.82
DELOITTE CONSULTING LLC MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 46,000.00
GARTNER INC STAMFORD, CT 06902 SVC-Training Svc 223,800.00
GROVES & COMPANY LLC AUSTIN, TX 78748 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 143,652.80
IBISWORLD INC-PROCUREMENTIQ VENICE, CA 90291 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,500.00
JAGGAER LLC-SCIQUEST INC MORRISVILLE, NC 27560-5433 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 349,137.00
JONES LANG LASALLE AMERICAS INC JLL CHICAGO, IL 60601 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 274,995.96
LEADERSHIP CENTRE COUNTY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16805-0265 Fees - Charges 2,695.00
MICHAEL O'HARA LYNCH, LLC MENLO PARK, CA 94025 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 125,000.00
PAYMENTWORKS, INC PAYMENTWORKS WALTHAM, MA 02453 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 155,000.00
SAP PUBLIC SERVICE INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-8795 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,020,986.70

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 66,990.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 7,990.00

SMART PROCURE INC GOVSPEND BOCA RATON, FL 33442 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 19,500.00
URMIA BLOOMINGTON, IN 47402-1027 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,561.00
VISTA AUCTIONS LLC_DBA PROCUREX INC ERIE, PA 16501 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 23,500.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Central Purchasing  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



4CTECHNOLOGIES VERONA, PA 15147 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 4,567.50
5609128 MB LTD BROOKGLOBAL WINNIPEG, MB R3J 3C7 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 1,615.00
ACCUZIP ATASCADERO, CA 93422-2500 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,532.30
ADVANCEMENT LEADERSHIP LAB COLUMBUS, OH 43212 SVC-Training Svc 44,100.00
AFFINAQUEST TECHNOLOGIES LLC RESTON, VA 20191 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,670.00
ALTRATA INC NEW YORK, NY 10020 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 5,800.00
ANNUAL GIVING NETWORK LLC MEDFIELD, MA 02052 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 6,495.00
ANTHOLOGY INC OF NEW YORK BOCA RATON, FL 33487 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 115,818.00
ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 1,600.00
ASSOCIATION FOR HEALTHCARE PHILANTH
AHP ARLINGTON, VA 22202 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 5,919.00

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 IT Peripheral Dv u5K 2,174.24

BARASH MEDIA STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,195.00
BONTERRA TECH LLC AUSTIN, TX 78759 Fees - Charges 2,254.54
C&J CATERING LLC MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057-3261 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 5,946.00
CARYN REED-HENDON SOUTHFIELD, MI 48034 SVC External Other 9,000.00
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 2,056.00
COMPANION DATA SERVICES LLC COLUMBIA, SC 29219 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 21,253.34
COPPER REEF ENTERPRISES LLC PLUS DELTA
PARTNERS CARLSBAD, CA 92009 SVC-Training Svc 210,666.94

CORRIGAN-PENNSYLVANIA LLC WARRENDALE, PA 15086 Movg-Relo-Vendor-Tax 5,000.00
COUNCIL ADVANCEMENT & SUPPORT OF ED
CASE PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-6852 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 18,990.00

CR MRIG COMPANY GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 17,500.00
CVENT INC TYSONS CORNER, VA 22102-3468 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 34,192.82
CW STUDIOS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 10,113.00

    EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 2,760.00

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 11,250.00

DANIEL VAUGHN DESIGNS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2322 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 68,028.00

    EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 17,860.00

DAVID YUKELSON THOUSAND OAKS, CA 91360 SVC External Other 2,750.00

    TR-CN-Airfre-Alw F-A 1,375.33

DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 79,740.36

    IT Hardware Maint 33,296.25

DOCEO OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC YORK, PA 17402 IT Peripheral Dv u5K 6,804.00
DUN & BRADSTREET JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 6,910.00
ENCORE CHICAGO, IL 60673-1239 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 12,766.25
EVERTRUE INC INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 7,000.00
EXPERIAN MARKETING SOLUTIONS LLC LOS ANGELES, CA 90088-1971 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 8,807.36
GEORGE MOVING & STORAGE INC. FREEDOM, PA 15042 Movg-Relo-Vendor-Tax 6,729.56
GIVECAMPUS INC WASHINGTON, DC 20003 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 70,640.00
GIVESMART US INC SAINT PETERSBURG, FL 33702 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 9,999.00
HCL TECHNOLOGIES LTD NEW DELHI, 30 110019 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 13,153.15
HEATHER LYNN LUSE CENTRE HALL, PA 16828 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 2,720.00
HERSHEY ENTERTAINMENT & RESORTS COM HERSHEY, PA 17033 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 8,794.51
HOOTSUITE VANCOUVER, BC V5T 4L1 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 6,287.41
HURON CONSULTING GROUP INC HURON
CONSULTING SERVICES LLC CHICAGO, IL 60607 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 5,670.35

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Development & Alumni Relations  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



    SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 80,373.24

    SVC-Training Svc 9,750.00

HURON CONSULTING SERVICES LLC CHICAGO, IL 60694-1223 SVC-Training Svc 55,135.20
INSTRUMENTL, INC COVINA, CA 91723 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 16,000.00
INVOICECLOUD-DONORDRIVE CINCINNATI, OH 45202 Fees - Charges 13,112.61
ISAACSON MILLER, INC. BOSTON, MA 02114 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 38,748.24
JDK CATERING, INC-THE JDK GROUP CAMP HILL, PA 17011-5801 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 8,966.39
JENNIFER WHITE-JOHNSON BALTIMORE, MD 21207 SVC External Other 3,000.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 2,541.00
JUST BARTENDING LLC ENOLA, PA 17025 EV- Alc-Gst-Donr-etc 1,240.00
KORN FERRY (US) MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55485-5854 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 80,665.99
LANCASTER COUNTRY CLUB LANCASTER, PA 17601 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 1,342.42
LANDMARK MEDIA SOLUTIONS LLC ARCHIVE
REPORTING & CAPTIONING NEWTOWN SQUARE, PA 19073 SVC External Other 1,472.50

LAURA'S HOME COOKING BOALSBURG, PA 16827-1903 EV-Employee Only 3,350.00
LINKEDIN CORPORATION SUNNYVALE, CA 94085 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 34,648.00
LITMUS SOFTWARE INC CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,490.00
LONGEVITY HOLDINGS INC PENSION BENEFIT
INFORMATION LLC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402-2435 General Office Exp 2,317.09

MANNING PHOTOGRAPHY TYRONE, PA 16686-6910 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 4,425.00
MARKETING COMMUNICATION RESOURCE, I WILLOUGHBY, OH 44094 Postage and Mailings 2,431.78

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 11,125.00

MICHIEL WESTERKAMP-RAISING INSIGHT BEVERLY, MA 01915 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 15,050.00
MORGAN SIGNS INC THE BARASH GROUP BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 3,713.68

    EV-Employee Only 1,630.47

    EV-Enter-Emplye Only 1,736.32

MULLINS PROFESSIONAL GROUP YORKLYN, DE 19736 SVC External Other 6,800.00
NITTANY ENTERTAINMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 7,300.00
OLD MAIN FRAME SHOP DAVID & EMILY
SMITH, INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4708 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 1,300.85

PARAGON PARADIGM PARADOX INC
CHICAGO MASCOTS CHICAGO, IL 60614 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 6,600.00

PARTY RENTAL LTD TETERBORO, NJ 07608 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 12,325.72
PB HOTEL PROPERTY LLC FOUR SEASONS
RESORT PALM BEACH PALM BEACH, FL 33480 EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 54,095.49

PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 4,853.45
PERLMAN & PERLMAN LLP NEW YORK, NY 10175 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 4,961.10
PG CALC CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138-5766 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,925.00
PGI PARTNERS INC ENDOWMENT
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240-1841 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 4,913.00

PLANTE & MORAN PLLC PORTAGE, MI 49002-0483 SVC-Bus-Auditg Svc 18,700.00
PLENTY CONSULTING INC MICHIGAN CITY, IN 46360 SVC-Training Svc 15,000.00
PTC INC CHICAGO, IL 60673-1298 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,169.00
RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 39,978.45
RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 140,316.40

    EV-Employee Only 121,033.89

    EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 19,856.15

READING HOSPITALIITY LLC DOUBLETREE
HILTON BY READING READING, PA 19601 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 30,000.00

RELION CORPORATION IMAGE EXPRESS CHATFIELD, MN 55923 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 8,967.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Development & Alumni Relations  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



    IT Software Maint 17,605.00

RELX INC LEXISNEXIS NEW YORK, NY 10087-4584 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 38,540.04
RUFFALO NOEL LEVITZ DES MOINES, IA 50303-0718 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 167,232.96
SAP PUBLIC SERVICE INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-8795 IT Software Maint 11,109.50
SARAH E FLYNN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Training Svc 1,800.00
SCRANTON RENT ALL CORP THROOP, PA 18512-1204 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 13,260.40
SDS DESIGN ASSOCIATES, INC. WHITEHALL, PA 18052 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 1,420.98
SHENK ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT COMPANY
SHENK COMPANY MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 11,223.81

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP SOMERSET, NJ 08873 IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 7,842.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,964.92
STRATEGIC MARKETING & COMMUNICATION
ALLEGRA IMAGE360 HARRISBURG, PA 17112 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 1,070.07

STRATEGIES FOR JUSTICE BWMP LLC CHICAGO, IL 60628 SVC External Other 3,000.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 4,747.61

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,170.43

SUSAN C ROBINSON LONG ISLAND CITY, NY
11106-4214 SVC External Other 8,500.00

TASSL LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19122 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,874.40
TD MILLS PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS HERSHEY, PA 17033-1709 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 2,322.49
THE SQUIRREL AND ACORN BOOKSHOP LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,800.00
THE STANDARD GROUP STANDARD OFFSET
PRINTING CO INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 9,845.00

THE STELTER CO DES MOINES, IA 50305-5228 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 80,388.09
TIAA ENDOWMENT & PHILANTHROPIC
SERVICES LLC

REDWOOD SHORES, CA
94065-1198 SVC-Training Svc 1,150.00

WINDFALL DATA, INC. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 31,000.00
WORKFRONT INC SAN JOSE, CA 95110 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 77,946.75
WORKPLACE LEARNING AND PERFORMANCE WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-6123 SVC-Training Svc 41,300.00
WORKSPEND INC LAS VEGAS, NV 89107 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 29,680.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Development & Alumni Relations  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



4IMPRINT OSHKOSH, WI 54901 COMM-Events-Promo 4,385.00
515 RESTAURANT LLC REFUGE MELVILLE, NY 11747 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 5,973.28

    EV-Primarly Students 7,594.91

AACRAO WASHINGTON, DC 20036 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 9,000.00
ACORN HOLDCO INC FRONT RUSH LLC BRADENTON, FL 34210 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 23,750.00
AIR CONCEPT USA STUART, FL 34994 Postage and Mailings 15,328.31
AMBELIA INC RANDOLPH DINER RANDOLPH, NJ 07869 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 3,946.58
AMERICAN EXECUTIVE CENTERS, INC. MALVERN, PA 19355-1762 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 13,187.00
ARAMARK ARAMARK SERVICES PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 EV-Primarly Students 12,499.65
ASANA, INC. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,901.07
ASHFORD TRS CM LLC HILTON ORANGE
COUNTY/COSTA MESA COSTA MESA, CA 92626 EV-Primarly Students 7,895.21

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 IT Peripheral Dv u5K 3,170.00

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 3,685.36

BIG TEN ACADEMIC ALLIANCE CHAMPAIGN, IL 61820-7271 EV-Primarly Students 2,632.94
BOSTON MARRIOTT NEWTON AUBURNDALE, MA 02466-1733 EV-Primarly Students 7,477.07
BRIDGEWATER MARRIOTT BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807 EV-Primarly Students 6,689.55
BRUCELLI ADVERTISING CO DUNMORE, PA 18512-2233 COMM-Events-Promo 20,550.00

    General Office Exp 6,100.00

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,159.44
CHIME TOURS GURUGRAM, 07 122016 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 7,843.60
CIVITAS LEARNING INC AUSTIN, TX 78735 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 46,000.00
COLLEGENET INC PORTLAND, OR 97205-3356 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 210,090.75
COMPACT INFO SYSTEMS LLC DBA DEEP S
COLLEGE BOUND SELECTION SERVICE FORT MYERS, FL 33906 General Office Exp 4,832.14

    RENT-ShortTerm Equip 4,217.68

DAVID THOMAS TOURS INC DAVID THOMAS
TRAILWAYS PHILADELPHIA, PA 19154 TR-ST-In-State AFA 3,645.00

DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 67,810.70

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 4,280.09

DOBIL LABORATORIES INC GLENSHAW, PA 15116-1700 IT Software Maint 1,600.00
EAB GLOBAL INC CHARLOTTE, NC 28260-3519 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 63,819.73
ELLUCIAN COMPANY LLC CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 32,046.00
ENCOURA LLC AUSTIN, TX 78701 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 52,750.00

    MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,000.00

FEDERATION OF NEIGHBORHOOD CENTERS PHILIADELPHIA, PA 19148 COMM-Media Buy-Other 2,500.00
FEDEX PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7461 Postage and Mailings 9,465.20
FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS LLC CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 TR-ST-In-State AFA 77,635.00

    TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 61,145.00

GEORGE MOVING & STORAGE INC. FREEDOM, PA 15042 Movg-Relo-Vendor-Tax 15,434.32
HEIGHTS PHILADELPHIA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109 COMM-Media Buy-Other 7,000.00
HIGHER EDUCATION LOAN COALITION HEL NATICK, MA 01760 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,400.00
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES CATALOG PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8047 General Office Exp 1,739.88
HUMAN CAPITAL EDUCATION HUMAN
CAPITAL RESEARCH CO LLC DENVER, CO 80206 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 107,000.00

IVY.AI, INC. RALEIGH, NC 27615 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 69,525.00
J & J LEASING INC J & J TRANSPORTATION
INC. ALLENTOWN, PA 18109 TR-ST-In-State AFA 2,088.90

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Enrollment Management  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



JAXXON PROMOTIONS INC LANCASTER, PA 17601 COMM-Events-Promo 1,123.72
KAUFMAN ADVERTISING WEAR IT'S AT HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA 19006 General Office Exp 42,632.35
KEVIN GENSEMER ENGLE CUSTOM
SPORTSWEAR DENVER, PA 17517 General Office Exp 12,250.00

LEEPFROG TECHNOLOGIES INC CORALVILLE, IA 52241-9753 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 77,409.34
LEMONT RESTAURANT PITTSBURGH, PA 15211 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 3,690.00
LENZNER LINES LLC SEWICKLEY, PA 15143-9510 TR-ST-In-State AFA 3,636.90
LITMUS SOFTWARE INC CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 24,017.01
LONGACRE HOLDINGS LLC-NEWBOLD EXCHA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19145 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 7,500.00
MEADOW TECHOLOGIES INC NEW YORK, NY 10014 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 10,000.00
MICAH'S PRINTING BERWYN, PA 19312-2410 General Office Exp 4,495.00
MORGAN SIGNS INC THE BARASH GROUP BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 COMM-Events-Promo 1,227.99
MOTIVOS LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101 COMM-Media Buy-Other 4,965.00
NASFAA WASHINGTON, DC 20006-3606 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 10,739.00
NATIONAL ASSOC COLLEGE ADMISSION CO ARLINGTON, VA 22201 EV-Primarly Students 40,040.00
NATIONAL HISPANIC COLLEGE FAIRS TALLMAN, NY 10982-0068 EV-Primarly Students 18,765.00
NICHE.COM INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15251 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 44,990.00
NITTANY OFFICE EQUIPMENT INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6299 EQ-NC-Furniture 51,605.70
NORTHLAND RECREATION CENTRE, INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Primarly Students 16,705.48
ONTARIO AIRPORT HOTEL CORP HILTON
SANTA CLARA SANTA CLARA, CA 95054 EV-Primarly Students 6,981.80

PANERA LLC-PANERA BREAD COMPANY CHICAGO, IL 60674 EV-Primarly Students 5,938.07
PARADIGM INC VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23453-3765 Postage and Mailings 113,246.58

    SVC External Other 90,276.51

PARCHMENT INC SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84121 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 20,252.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 3,614.28
PHANTOM COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC
PHANTOM ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES CARLISLE, PA 17015 EV-Entertain-Student 8,560.00

PHI THETA KAPPA HONOR SOCIETY JACKSON, MS 39236-3729 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 5,000.00
PRINCETON MARRIOTT AT FORRESTAL PRINCETON, NJ 08540-6613 EV-Primarly Students 14,818.06
RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Primarly Students 71,268.17
RONALD ARNOLDSEN GREEN THUMB
SERVICES HUNTINGDON, PA 16652-6546 SVC-AG Related Svc 3,094.00

SAS INSTITUTE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-6922 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 29,208.00
SCARLET COMPUTING SOLUTIONS LLC PRINCETON, NJ 08543-2331 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 94,731.00
SEVERIN INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS LLC
POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC LOS ANGELES, CA 90088-8408 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 110,000.00

SIGN LANGUAGE SPECIALISTS WESTERN P JOHNSTOWN, PA 15905-4643 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 3,159.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,406.16
SPUS8 LIBERTY CENTER, LP CHICAGO, IL 60674-8649 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 58,610.62
STATE COLLEGE FRIENDS LP TOFTREES GOLF
RESORT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2001 EV-Employee Only 6,512.00

STRATA INFORMATION GROUP INC SAN DIEGO, CA 92176 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 31,250.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 2,056.07
TECHNOLUTIONS INC NEW HAVEN, CT 06510-1800 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 225,000.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 22,000.00

THE COLLEGE BOARD NEW YORK, NY 10087-0171 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 213,000.00
THE PHILADELPHIA CATERING COMPANY, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19145-2523 EV-Primarly Students 1,581.00

    EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 5,866.88

THE PHILLIES PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 EV-Primarly Students 9,578.49
THE REGENTS UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
OPHTHY PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-2131 EV-Primarly Students 9,618.54

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Enrollment Management  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



TOTOWA BARNYARD INC BARNYARD AND
CARRIAGE HOUSE TOTOWA, NJ 07512 EV-Primarly Students 7,000.00

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE NEWARK, DE 19716 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 3,684.00
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND COLLEGE PARK, MD 20742 EV-Primarly Students 2,959.50
VERTICAL BRANDS SUGAR LAND, TX 77479 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 12,750.00
WEST ARETE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 10,000.00
WREN INTERNATIONAL LLC SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84102 EV-Primarly Students 51,650.00

    TR-FR-Foreign AFA 17,911.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Enrollment Management  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



13D RESEARCH (USVI) LLC KETCHUM, ID 83340 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 22,000.00
ASSET MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC BOSTON, MA 02284 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 37,938.29
BAKER TILLY US LLP MILWAUKEE, WI 53278-8975 SVC-Staffing Svc 39,962.50
BLOOMBERG FINANCE LP BOSTON, MA 02241-6604 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 12,000.12

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 12,375.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 41,175.00

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 26,710.50

CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES LLC BOSTON, MA 02241-2015 General Office Exp 52,500.00

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,500.00

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,494.64
CW STUDIOS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC External Other 1,930.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,258.93
DILIGENT CORPORATION BOSTON, MA 02241-9829 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 23,870.25
DOWNTOWN STATE COLLEGE IMPROVEMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3872 Fees - Charges 36,875.94
EMPOWERED SYSTEMS LLC GREENWOOD, IN 46142 IT Software Maint 5,358.96
EVESTMENT ALLIANCE LLC ATLANTA, GA 30342-1444 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 95,787.28
FRANK RUSSELL COMPANY MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55485-6327 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,122.52
GLP 331 IP LLP 331 INNOVATION PARK PHASE
III STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 221,144.70

HAWKS AGENCY LLC WAYZATA, MN 55391 SVC-Training Svc 6,000.00
INSTITUTIONAL LIMITED PARTNERS ASSO WASHINGTON, DC 20006 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 5,500.00
INSTITUTIONAL SHAREHOLDER SERVICES
SECURITIES CLASS ACTION SERVICES LL ROCKVILLE, MD 20850 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 11,953.49

JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 1,315.00
LEADERSHIP CENTRE COUNTY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16805-0265 SVC-Training Svc 2,695.00
MCLAGAN PARTNERS INC PASADENA, CA 91189-0137 SVC External Other 5,500.00
MCQUAIDE BLASKO, INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6624 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 10,860.25
MERCER DALLAS, TX 75373-0212 SVC External Other 5,000.00
MIREO LLC-MATTHEW M BRIDELL HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036-8560 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 1,850.00
MSCI INC BOSTON, MA 02241-4631 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 12,488.76
PENNSYLVANIA CHAMBER OF BUSINESS AND
INDUSTRY HARRISBURG, PA 17101-1918 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 24,000.00

PORTFOLIO ADVISORS LLC DARIEN, CT 06820 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 530,272.00
PWC HOLDINGS NO 21 LLC
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS ADVISORY SER DALLAS, TX 75320 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 3,641,597.22

RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Employee Only 38,811.91
REED SMITH LLP PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-6074 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 1,203.90
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,825.68
STEPSTONE GROUP LP LA JOLLA, CA 92037 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 50,000.00
TEIBEL INC TEIBEL EDUCATION CONSULTING LOUISVILLE, CO 80027 SVC-Training Svc 12,000.00
THE COUNSELORS OF REAL ESTATE CRE -ÁCHICAGO, IL 60603 MEM-Indiv Allow F-A 2,000.00
THE REGULATORY FUNDAMENTALS GROUP L MARBLE FALLS, TX 78654 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 24,750.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Finance & Business Central  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



ADG-HOSPITAL DRIVE ASSOCIATES LEMOYNE, PA 17043 RENT-Less Than 5k 132,000.00
CENTRE MEDICAL SCIENCES BUILDING
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 RENT-Less Than 5k 75,196.59

COUNTY OF CENTRE CENTRE COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 Impact Charges 75,719.05

CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD OF PA LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 3,500.00
MCCORMICK TAYLOR PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-7092 SVC External Other 3,400.00
MCQUAIDE BLASKO, INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6624 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 3,504.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Finance & Business Central  - Auxiliary Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



ACTION CLEANING AND EQUIPMENT COUDERSPORT, PA 16915 SVC-Custod-Janitor 1,190.00
AW COACH LLC BETHEL PARK, PA 15102 SVC-Training Svc 24,570.00
BMI IMAGING SYSTEMS INC. SUNNYVALE, CA 94085-3904 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 34,582.25
BRIGHT HORIZONS - BHFSCRD PSU
DAYBRIDGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC External Other 24,715.48

BRISTORY GROUP LLC SANTA ANA, CA 92704 SVC-Training Svc 3,548.00
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 General Office Exp 1,022.23

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 4,274.21

CENTER FOR EQUITY & EXCELLENCE LONE TREE, CO 80124 SVC-Training Svc 8,357.34
CHRIST COMMUNITY CHRUCH OF STATE CO
C3 KIDS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7376 SVC External Other 2,144.00

COLLEGIATE PRIDE INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2756 SVC External Other 14,731.88
DAWN ZIEGERER THE GREAT STORY
WORKSHOP STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC-Training Svc 2,558.00

DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 48,212.18

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 21,359.30

    IT Hardware Maint 1,400.00

DEVELOPMENTAL ASSOCIATES INC THE
LEARNING STATION STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2756 SVC External Other 1,012.50

DISA GLOBAL SOLUTIONS INC DALLAS, TX 75312-3731 SVC-Health-Med 1,131.50
ECOLAB FOOD SAFETY SPECIALTIES CHICAGO, IL 60673-1241 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,453.11
EPLUS TECHNOLOGY INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-4398 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 20,990.08
EQUIFAX WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS TALX
CORP CHICAGO, IL 60674-4076 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 15,672.13

EXCELIS LEADERSHIP CONSULTING INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2486 SVC-Training Svc 10,000.00
FINDING RESOLUTION CONSULTING ARLINGTON, VA 22206-0366 SVC-Training Svc 19,436.00
FOCUS LEADERSHIP GROUP LLC CORAOPOLIS, PA 15108 SVC-Training Svc 6,500.00
GSSC LLC THE GODDARD SCHOOL STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2848 SVC External Other 11,190.74
INSIGHT BUSINESSWORKS, INC SYRACUSE, NY 13202 SVC-Training Svc 9,459.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 61,450.00
JULIE H SHOWERS MINNETONKA, MN 55345 SVC-Training Svc 2,000.00
KATHRYN MARIE GOLLER AMHERST, NY 14228 SVC-Training Svc 13,107.64
KEVIN CHEESEBROUGH COACH INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-3406 SVC-Training Svc 14,555.00
KIMBERLY HARRIS NEWMARKET, NH 03857 SVC-Training Svc 27,872.00
KINDERCARE #073008 STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC External Other 28,344.98
LEE COCKERELL ORLANDO, FL 32836-5486 SVC External Other 15,566.00
LIFE SAVING CERTIFIERS KAREY TOMLIN FREDERICK, MD 21703 SVC-Training Svc 3,160.00
LNRS DATA SERVICES INC HOUSTON, TX 77019 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 50,260.48
LOUISE KEEFE-PERSPEKTIVES IRVINE, CA 92602 SVC-Training Svc 15,705.00
LUCIA BRIZZI ACCORD, NY 12404-5016 SVC-Training Svc 1,493.00
MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL RICHMOND, VA 23233 SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 4,615.20

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 1,119.24

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,127.89

MEDTOX LABORATORIES, INC. BURLINGTON, NC 27216-8107 SVC-Health-Med 14,147.07
MERCER DALLAS, TX 75373-0212 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 13,300.00
MFOUR ENTERPRISES INC-HOAG'S CATERI STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7570 EV-Employee Only 2,608.55

MIND TOOLS LTD EDINBURGH, SCOTLAND, MD
EH2 1EX IT Svc-Cloud Computg 9,995.00

MINDSHIFT CONSULTING SPRING MILLS, PA 16875-8306 SVC-Training Svc 2,935.00
MODERNTHINK LLC WILMINGTON, DE 19806 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 164,607.37

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Human Resources  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



MOM'S INC-DALL'INIZIO DAYSCHOOL CENTRE HALL, PA 16828 SVC External Other 1,055.00
MOUNT NITTANY MEDICAL CENTER STATE COLLEGE, PA 16804-1259 SVC-Health-Med 31,885.27
NEOCASE SOFTWARE INC AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 45,143.93
OC TANNER RECOGNITION COMPANY SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84115 Empl Awd-no-tx-Un FA 64,116.64

    Empl Awd-no-tx-Un FA 69,752.23

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 24,000.00

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE
SOUTHWEST PA PC ELKRIDGE, MD 21075-8750 SVC-Health-Med 7,204.00

OUR CHILDREN'S CENTER MONTESSORI STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4017 SVC External Other 3,129.84
PARADIGM INC VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23453-3765 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 3,978.16
PAYSCALE, INC SEATTLE, WA 96104 IT Software Maint 70,800.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 11,133.06

    Empl Awd-no-tx-Al FA 1,762.80

    SUP-Food Supplies 2,051.48

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 2,509.80

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 105,270.07

PENN STATE HEALTH HERSHEY, PA 17033 SVC-Health-Med 95,730.14
PRIVATE INDUSTRY COUNCIL OF CENTRE
PICCC INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Training Svc 16,154.00

RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Employee Only 20,198.05
ROOTSPACE RICHMOND, VA 23222 SVC-Training Svc 1,100.00
RRJ ENTERPRISES STEP BY STEP STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2922 SVC External Other 40,361.61
SALARY.COM, LLC WALTHAM, MA 02451 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 14,000.00
SHRM BALTIMORE, MD 21279-0482 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 18,750.00
SKILLSOFT (US) LLC NASHUA, NH 03062 IT Software Maint 160,920.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 1,146.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 4,517.21

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 1,722.21

THE INFOSOFT GROUP HOLDING CO LLC
CIRCA BEE CAVE, TX 78738 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 36,396.00

THE SEGAL COMPANY NEW YORK, NY 10261-4058 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 388,342.48

    SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 163,300.39

TODAY EPIC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Training Svc 1,375.00
UL VERIFICATION SERVICES INC CHICAGO, IL 60693-0620 IT Software Maint 7,400.00
UPMC COMMUNITY MEDICINE PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-8059 SVC-Health-Med 1,800.00
WELLSPAN OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH YORK
HOSPITAL YORK, PA 17405 SVC-Health-Med 1,510.00

WORKDAY INC PLEASANTON, CA 94588 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 262,500.00
YOUR FIRST PAGE LEARNING & DEV CNTR CENTRE HALL, PA 16828 SVC External Other 1,625.60

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Human Resources  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



24/7 SOFTWARE INC BOCA RATON, FL 33432 IT Software Maint 28,190.25
2MOODS INC DREXEL HILL, PA 19026 SUP-Fd-Bar Exp-Un FA 3,510.72
3 STEP SPORTS LLC WILMINGTON, MA 01887-2113 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 25,000.00
4ORTE BAG COMPANY DIVISION OF FORTE
INDUSTRIES INC LONDON, ON N5W 5V5 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 3,411.74

80S CHEESE LLC BOALSBURG, PA 16827 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 5,900.00
ABSOLUTE FENCING GEAR INC BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807-3127 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 23,405.42

    SUP-ATH-Sprt eq UFA 5,750.30

ACADEMY HOBOKEN, NJ 07030-6012 TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 18,530.75
ACCELERATE SPORTS VENTURES LLC WYCKOFF, NJ 07481 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 120,000.00
ACORN HOLDCO INC FRONT RUSH LLC BRADENTON, FL 34210 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 17,000.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 192,071.44
ADAM YARGER LEWISTOWN, PA 17044 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,500.00
ADREM SOFTWARE, INC. NEW YORK, NY 10019 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 9,135.00
ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS FISHERS, IN 46038-2899 SUP-AG-Crop Supplies 10,866.24
ADVENT LLC NASHVILLE, TN 37204 Fees - Charges UFA 1,630.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,075.00

AEGIS SCIENCES CORPORATION CINCINNATI, OH 45264-5471 SVC-Health-Med 21,050.00
AFFINAQUEST TECHNOLOGIES LLC RESTON, VA 20191 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 55,350.00
AHEAD LLC NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 8,126.81
AIR PLANNING LLC SALEM, NH 03079 SVC-Arprt Chart Svc 668,104.05

    TR-CN-CONUS-UFA 193,633.30

ALISON BURLINGAME DOWNINGTOWN, PA 19335-1088 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 2,460.80
ALL ABOARD AMERICA MESA, AZ 85210-1248 TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 5,720.00
ALL AMERICAN ICE ALL AMERICAN ARENA
PRODUCTS ALBERT LEA, MN 56007 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 2,862.07

ALL OCCASIONS PARTY RENTAL EIGHTY FOUR, PA 15330-2806 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 6,194.33
ALLEGHENY RESTORATION INC GREENSBURG, PA 15601 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 2,493.49
ALPHA PHI DELTA FRATERNITY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Custod-Janitor 4,500.00
AMERICAN INCOME LIFE INSURANCE CO INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46250-0158 Fees - Charges UFA 29,280.00
AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE SRINGFIELD, MA 01109 Athletic Guar-UFA 20,000.00
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY AMERICAN
ATHLETICS WASHINGTON, DC 20016 Athletic Guar-UFA 12,000.00

AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY CINCINNATI, OH 45240 CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth UFA 250,000.00
ANALAR CORPORATION PRINCETON, NJ 08540 SVC-Arprt Chart Svc 3,388.00

    TR-ST-Airfr-Unal F-A 21,831.80

    TR-CN-Airfr-Unal F-A 17,635.43

ANC ENTERPRISES LLC PURCHASE, NY 10577-2118 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,236.56

    IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 61,375.00

ANDREWS MEDICINE LLC PENSACOLA, FL 32502 SVC-Health-Med 300,000.00
ANNE HOLMES ANNE'S MADNESS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-3248 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,416.00
ANNE MARIE DALVET NEW PHILADELPHIA, PA 17959 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,300.00
ANSRS ANALYTICS LLC AUSTIN, TX 78726 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 13,000.00
ANTHONY CASSAR STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-1515 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,170.00
ANTHONY JASKULSKI WEST MIFFLIN, PA 15122 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,940.80
ANTHONY TRAVEL, LLC NOTRE DAME, IN 46556-1086 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 216,300.00
APPLE FITNESS EQUIPMENT, LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 EQ Non-Capital Equip 16,050.00
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 237,908.20
AQUATIC ENVIRONMENT CONSULTANTS INC SCOTLAND, PA 17254-0307 MNT-Landscape 6,906.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Intercollegiate Athletics  - Auxiliary Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



ARMS TRUCKING CO INC EAST CLARIDON, OH 44033-0369 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,013.44
ARROW STAGE LINES KANSAS CITY, MO 64129-3226 TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 7,105.00
ASANA, INC. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 15,377.04
ASSOCIATED PRODUCTION MUSIC LLC APM
MUSIC LOS ANGELES, CA 90036 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 9,750.00

ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 Fees - Charges UFA 4,094.65

    SVC-Custod-Janitor 196,650.00

    SVC-Staffing Svc 13,354.52

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 5,240.00

AT&T MOBILITY FIRSTNET CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-6463 IT Cell Svc-Dev U FA 341,069.28
ATHLETIC HEART CARDIAC & METABOLIC
TESTING LLC WINTER PARK, FL 32789 SVC-Health-Med 66,945.00

ATLANTIC HOCKEY AMERICA BOSTON, MA 02117 EV-AdmTk-Student-UFA 12,100.00

    MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 25,000.00

    SVC-Athl Officil Fee 19,598.46

ATLAS THERAPY LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Health-Med 390,400.00
ATRIUM FINANCE II LP MADISON MARRIOTT
WEST MIDDLETON, WI 53562 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 79,974.08

AVANT GARDEN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4729 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,090.65
AWARD SPECIALTIES INC. WACO, TX 76710-5837 Empl Awd-no-tx-Un FA 2,875.00
AWESOME FILMS LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15219-3944 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 134,237.86
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 General Office Exp 2,540.42

    Genl Office Exp-UFA 3,900.71

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 87,107.82

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,688.92

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 17,102.52

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 26,093.37

    IT Networking Dv u5K 18,421.63

    IT Server-Storag u5K 2,630.88

    IT Hardware Maint 1,130.80

    EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 4,729.15

BADGER COACHES MADISON, WI 53718-6837 TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 13,952.25
BALATA DATA LLC ATLANTA, GA 30326 IT Server-Storag u5K 81,491.74

    IT Hardware Maint 2,590.00

BALFURD INC. BALFURD DRYCLEANERS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SUP-Laundry Supplies 6,618.04
BARANIK ENTERPRISES LLC JOSEPH J
BARANIK DUNCANSVILLE, PA 16635 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 1,200.00

BARASH MEDIA STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 2,710.00
BARNETT UNLIMITED INC OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666 TR-CN-Otr Trn Una FA 211,358.31
BAUER HOCKEY EXETER, NH 03833 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 11,287.22

    SUP-ATH-Sprt eq UFA 110,194.64

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,405.98

BEER FOR DRINKING DOUGH DADDY
BREWERY GIBSONIA, PA 15044 SUP-Fd-Bar Exp-Un FA 10,973.39

BELLEFONTE BASEBALL BOOSTER CLUB BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 SVC-Custod-Janitor 6,250.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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BELLEFONTE BOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMEN BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 Protective Serv Unal 28,600.00
BENEFIT TRUST COMPANY OVERLAND PARK, KS 66211 EV-AdmTk-Gst-etc-UFA 14,815,365.64
BEST EVENT RENTAL STATE COLLEGE
UNLIMITED RENT-ALLS, INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3759 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 18,201.17

    RENT-Less Than 5k 48,862.27

BEYONDTRUST CORPORATION JOHNS CREEK, GA 30097 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 4,697.64
BIG TEN CONFERENCE ROSEMONT, IL 60018 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,982.00

    EQ-NC-Furniture 48,892.00

    IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 6,500.00

    EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 7,807.14

    EV-AdmTk-Gst-etc-UFA 41,900.00

    Fees - Charges UFA 85,000.00

    SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,383,494.53

BLACK SUN STUDIO, LLC BLACK SUN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-5698 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 15,000.00
BLUE LAKES CHARTERS & TOURS CLIO, MI 48420 TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 26,800.00
BLUE WHITE MEDIA STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2319 COMM-Events-Promo 10,000.00
BO NICKAL PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,250.00
BOROUGH OF STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 Protective Serv Unal 638,731.15
BOURNE CREATIONS INC BEACHWOOD, OH 44122-5921 RENT-Less Than 5k 44,300.00
BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY BOWLING GREEN, OH 43403 Athletic Guar-UFA 1,500,000.00
BRANDON BURLSWORTH FOUNDATION HARRISON, AR 72601 SVC-Honoraria 2,375.00
BRIAN BERT PETERSBURG, PA 16669-0240 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,380.00
BRUCELLI ADVERTISING CO DUNMORE, PA 18512-2233 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 30,050.00
BUCKNELL UNIVERSITY FINANCE OFFICE LEWISBURG, PA 17837 Athletic Guar-UFA 25,000.00
BUFFALO COMPUTER GRAPHICS INC - BCG BLASDELL, NY 14219 IT Software Maint 9,522.00
BWM GLOBAL INC WAUKEGAN, IL 60087-3222 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 2,580.00
BYOGLOBE LLC DAVIE, FL 33314-5527 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 31,940.00
CAREER ATHLETES LLC ATHLETE NETWORK OVERLAND PARK, KS 66207 IT Professional Svc 9,000.00
CARL J. OHLSON CONSULTING, LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Health-Med 2,450.00
CARNEY FENCE INC GALLITZIN, PA 16641-8602 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 8,911.55
CATAPULT SPORTS INC BOSTON, MA 02109 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 138,675.34

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 10,996.70

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 234,335.49

CATERING WITH STYLE YE OLDE COLLEGE
DINER INC BOALSBURG, PA 16827-0150 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 4,985.00

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 General Office Exp 1,960.61

    Genl Office Exp-UFA 1,569.14

    SUP-Laboratory 1,092.96

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,026.58

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 11,620.00

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 15,433.70

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 19,431.13

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 3,960.62

    IT Networking Dv u5K 51,565.86

    IT Hardware Maint 9,959.33
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CENERO LLC DEVAULT, PA 19432-0626 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,071.00
CENTRAL PA WOLFPACK BELLWOOD, PA 16617 SVC-Custod-Janitor 2,000.00
CENTRE COMMUNICATIONS INC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-0119 EQ Non-Capital Equip 49,985.50
CENTRE MEDICAL SCIENCES BUILDING
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 RENT-Less Than 5k 347,225.52

CENTRE REGION COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 CON-Fire Prot Contr 174,901.28
CHAMPION CHEERLEADING LLC BILOXI, MS 39532 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 6,500.00
CHAMPIONSHIP ANALYTICS INC CUMMING, GA 30041 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 20,000.00
CHARLENE CURTISS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-3627 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 96,000.00
CHARLES K MOCK JR STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 18,462.50
CHARLES RICOTTA ANN ARBOR, MI 48103 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 20,250.00
CHARLOTTE TOUCHDOWN CLUB CHARLOTTE, NC 28277 COMM-CreDesPrd-Digit 1,500.00
CHICAGO CLASSIC COACH MT PROSPECT, IL 60056-3360 TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 21,318.00
CHIEF AWESOME LLC NITTANY CATERING BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-8465 EV-Primarly Students 3,544.19
CHUCK SURACK HELIMOTION LLC - SWEET
HELICOPTERS FORT WAYNE, IN 46804 TR-CN-Airfr-Unal F-A 9,853.45

CJH DESIGN LLC CJHFX PHOENIX, AZ 85032 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 125,000.00
CLAIR GLOBAL CORPORATION LITITZ, PA 17543 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,021.57

    RENT-ShortTerm Equip 5,306.00

CLAYPOOL COURT LLC EMBASSY SUITES
INDIANAPOLIS DOWNTOW INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 47,815.46

CLEVELAND BROTHERS EQUIPMENT CO INC BOSTON, MA 02241-7094 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,922.72
CLINTON GEORGE CONYER III WESTVILLE, NJ 08093 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 4,500.00
CMM HOCKEY US INC NEW YORK, NY 10087 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 54,997.34

    SUP-ATH-Sprt eq UFA 77,844.74

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 65,496.32

COACH D'ELIA LLC DEWEY BEACH, DE 19971 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 60,739.12
COACHCOMM AUBURN, AL 36830-0500 RENT-Less Than 5k 8,000.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 18,190.00

COLGATE UNIVERSITY HAMILTON, NY 13346 Athletic Guar-UFA 20,000.00
COLLEGIATE PRIDE INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2756 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 30,266.78

    SVC-Non-employ Award 5,950.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,129.00

COLLEGIATE WOMENS LACROSSE OFFICIAT VASS, NC 28394 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 2,700.00
COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176-0285 UT-Natural Gas 6,216.88
COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY NEW YORK, NY 10027 Athletic Guar-UFA 5,000.00
COMCAST PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176-0219 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 6,255.00
COMCAST BUSINESS CIRCUITS PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-0601 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 2,110.00
COMMVAULT SYSTEMS INC CHICAGO, IL 60673-1284 IT Software Maint 12,070.00
COMPROS INC ALTOONA, PA 16602 EQ-NC-Pagers-Radios 5,640.00
COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY DEV FOUNDAT BALTIMORE, MD 21216 Athletic Guar-UFA 75,000.00
COUNTY OF CENTRE PA - SHERIFFS OFFI BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 Protective Serv Unal 23,562.00
COURTS GALORE LLC AUSTIN, TX 78704 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 39,850.00
COYTE COOPER ANACORTES, WA 98221 SVC-Training Svc 30,455.63
CP HOSPITALITY LLC BRIDGEPORT
CONFERENCE CENTER BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 63,811.78

CRAIG FENCING ALTOONA, PA 16602-7027 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,976.00
CS MYERS & SON INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2991 SUP-Motor Vehicle 63,848.91
CUBE SERVICES INC RENO, NV 89502 Genl Office Exp-UFA 1,061.17
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    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 14,276.90

CUSEUM CUSEUM INC BOSTON, MA 02111 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 3,970.00
CUTTER & BUCK SEATTLE, WA 98124-1855 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 4,927.64
CVS PHARMACY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3838 SVC-Health-Med 1,209.20
CYNTHIA A HILLS BUTLER, PA 16001 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,277.66
DAKTRONICS INC BROOKINGS, SD 57006 EQ Non-Capital Equip 79,287.50

    SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 6,300.00

DAMON WEST LLC NEDERLAND, TX 77627 SVC-Honoraria 6,500.00
DANA L MARTIN TRIPLE D ENTERPRISE SHIPPENSBURG, PA 17257-9427 SVC-Custod-Janitor 68,975.00
DANIEL ZIGERELLI MONACA, PA 15061 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,000.00
DASH PLATFORM LLC DAYSMART
RECREATION ANN ARBOR, MI 48105 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 6,093.33

DASH PLATFORM LLC DAYSMART SOFTWARE SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,701.67
DAVE LONG STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-3117 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,842.00
DAVE RINEHART ATHLETICS PERSONAL BEST
ATHLETICS LAVALE, MD 21502-4904 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 1,489.68

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,000.00

DEAN TRAILWAYS LANSING, MI 48910-5805 TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 3,150.00
DEARY BROS INC DEARYS GYMNASTICS
SUPPLY 9.9 DANIELSON, CT 06239-4255 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 6,155.00

    SUP-ATH-Sprt eq UFA 18,086.50

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 19,559.00

DEBRA SUE YOHMAN PITTSBURGH, PA 15218 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,259.12
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 92,975.72

    IT Hardware Maint 7,484.44

DEREK SULLIVAN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 2,210.00
DIVERSIFIED STORAGE SOLUTIONS INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401-4454 Freight Charges 1,443.00

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,821.75

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,560.00

DJO LLC DALLAS, TX 75265-0777 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 1,822.72
DJO LLC ENOVIS DALLAS, TX 75265 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 75,630.32
DME DELIVERS LLC DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32120 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 53,987.96
DMOCS, LLC MURRYSVILLE, PA 15668-1940 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 1,500.00

    SVC-Health-Med 1,058.37

DOV A BADER STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Health-Med 4,000.00
DRIVELINE BASEBALL ENTERPRISES, LLC KENT, WA 98032 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 5,000.00
DTN LLC PROGRESSIVE FARMER CHICAGO, IL 60673-1263 IT Software Maint 7,497.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 8,280.72

DTRS INTERCONTINENTAL MIAMI LLC
INTERCONTINENTAL HOTEL MIAMI MIAMI, FL 33131 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 626,199.75

DUKE UNIVERSITY DURHAM, NC 27710 Athletic Guar-UFA 8,000.00
DUQUESNE UNIVERSITY GUMBERG LIBRARY PITTSBURGH, PA 15282 Athletic Guar-UFA 20,000.00
DURAEDGE PRODUCTS INC GROVE CITY, PA 16127-1522 SUP-Laboratory 4,451.40
DVSPORT, INC. PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 IT Professional Svc 16,500.00
DYNAMAX INC SAN MARCOS, TX 78666 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 4,525.53
E H GRIFFITH INC TURF MAINTENANCE EQUIP
& SUPPLIES PITTSBURGH, PA 15218 SUP-Motor Vehicle 3,115.12

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 10,563.91
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    MNT-Landscape 5,805.75

E&J MANAGEMENT LLC SIGNARAMA
LANCASTER LANCASTER, PA 17603 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,742.99

EASTERN INTERCOLLEGIATE VOLLEYBALL UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 Fees - Charges 5,660.00
ECHO1612, INC ECHO REPLAY CHOCTAW, OK 73020 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,000.00
EL CHORRO PARTNERS LLC 5550 EAST
LINCOLN DR, EL CHORRO LOD PARADISE VALLEY, AZ 85253 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 33,370.86

ELITE SPORTSWEAR L.P READING, PA 19604 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 30,932.70
EMILY COOPER FACES & SPACES ARTISTRY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 6,417.50
ENVIRO MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823 SVC-Safety-Environ 39,700.00
EPLUS TECHNOLOGY INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-4398 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 8,490.26

    IT Hardware Maint 5,290.73

ERIC A HIRSCH RICK HIRSCH MUSIC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4202 SVC External Other 3,700.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 11,000.00

EXCLUSIVE PRO SPORTS LTD ROCKFORD, IL 61109-1718 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 1,504.27

    SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 50,244.21

FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON UNIVERISTY MADISON, NJ 07940 Athletic Guar-UFA 3,000.00
FAST MODEL TECHNOLOGIES LLC CHICAGO, IL 60611-3986 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 25,000.00

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 8,000.00

FEDEX PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7461 Postage and Mailings 45,356.43
FERGUSON TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 Protective Serv Unal 63,167.74
FINCH TURF INC ELDERSBURG, MD 21784 EQ Non-Capital Equip 11,514.90
FINDLAYS TALL TIMBER DISTRIBUTION PENN
CENTRE LOGISTIC FINDLAY, OH 45839-0952 Warehouse - Storage 9,000.00

FLOATING FEATHERS BREWING CO MILL HALL, PA 17751 SUP-Fd-Bar Exp-Un FA 48,018.00
FLORIDATOURS.COM DAVIE, FL 33314 TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 6,200.00
FOOT MANAGEMENT INC PITTSVILLE, MD 21850-2039 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 25,301.00

    SVC-Health-Med 1,505.00

FORTY NINE DEGREES LLC COLDWATER, OH 45828 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 15,247.00
FOXY TRAVEL INC FTI COACH LINES LINWOOD, MA 01525 TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 9,750.00
FRAME FACTORY & GALLERY BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 SVC-Honoraria 3,976.56
FRAMED BY HFT LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 3,115.98
FRASER CENTRE HOTEL LLC HYATT PLACE
STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4819 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 221,349.52

FRED CARSON DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16804-0589 SVC-Refuse 4,771.68
FREEDOM EXCURSIONS BY SCULLY LLC ALTOONA, PA 16603-1505 SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 9,140.00

    TR-ST-Bus-Unalw F-A 29,202.00

    TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 89,228.00

    TR-CN-Otr Trn Una FA 35,094.00

FRIENDS OF JOHN MACKEY INC BALDWIN, NY 11510 Fees - Charges UFA 8,000.00
FROGLOGIC CONCEPTS, LLC BOCA RATON, FL 33486 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,000.00
FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS LLC CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 11,410.00

    SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 28,610.00

    TR-ST-Bus-Unalw F-A 231,277.50

    TR-CN-CONUS-UFA 3,950.00

    TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 407,353.50

FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS, LL CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 TR-ST-Bus-Alw F-A 15,800.00
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    TR-ST-Bus-Unalw F-A 141,370.00

    TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 62,025.00

    TR-CN-Otr Trn Una FA 14,950.00

FULLSTEAM HOLDINGS LLC CLUB PROPHET
SYSTEMS AUBURN, AL 36832 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 14,129.76

GAME THEORY GROUP INTERNATIONAL LLC
GAME PLAN GREENVILLE, NC 27858 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 7,500.00

GE PRECISION HEALTHCARE LLC CHICAGO, IL 60693-6483 MNT-not OPP dir bill 17,579.99
GEISINGER HEALTH SYSTEM CINCINNATI, OH 45264 SVC-Health-Med 19,594.29
GEN-MARK WEXFORD, PA 15090-7670 IT Hardware Maint 4,609.00
GENNA ICE INC PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866-1510 SUP-Fd Supplies-UFA 1,376.10
GEORGE POWELL, GP AUDIO BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-9767 EQ Non-Capital Equip 66,696.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 8,549.00

GEORGE TRAILERS INC ASHVILLE, PA 16613 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 6,100.00
GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY WASHINGTON, DC 20057-0001 Athletic Guar-UFA 4,000.00
GETWIRELESS.NET INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 13,560.00
GIGI'S SOUTHERN TABLE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2764 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 44,783.17
GOLF CART SERVICES INC NEW OXFORD, PA 17350-9114 RENT-Oper Leas-equip 1,836.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 24,880.00

GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,650.70
GRANDVIEW AVIATION LLC WEST PLAINS, MO 65775 General Office Exp 60,177.50

    SVC-Arprt Chart Svc 320,878.92

GRAY LINE TENNESSEE NASHVILLE, TN 37207 TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 5,175.50
GREYSON CLOTHIERS LLC DETROIT, MI 48226 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 56,711.00
GSC COMMUNICATIONS GROUP LLC FOREST PARK, GA 30297 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 7,120.00
GUYETTE COMMUNICATIONS INDUST CORP PLYMOUTH, PA 18651-3298 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,995.00
H&K EQUIPMENT INC CORAOPOLIS, PA 15108 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,562.70
HAMPTON INN STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6808 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 27,014.07
HAPPY VALLEY VINEYARD & WINERY, LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3300 SUP-Fd-Bar Exp-Un FA 2,489.08
HARRISONS EAT WELL CATERING CENTRE HALL, PA 16828-9238 EV-Primarly Students 9,798.72
HEALTH EQUIPMENT SERVICES INDIANA, PA 15701 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 5,582.75
HEIMER EYE CARE ASSOCIATES PC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2276 SVC-Health-Med 1,856.00
HELINET AVIATION SERVICES LLC VAN NUYS, CA 91406 TR-CN-Airfr-Unal F-A 15,927.00
HELOAIR RICHMOND, VA 23250-2422 TR-CN-Airfr-Unal F-A 30,205.01
HELPER HELPER DENVER, CO 80201-3396 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 4,680.00
HENRY SCHEIN INC. MELVILLE, NY 11747 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 176,378.16
HOLT BASKETBALL SERVICES INC WILLARD, NC 28478-8172 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,250.00
HOTEL DEVELOPMENT LLC JW MARRIOTT
MINNEAPOLIS MALL OF AME MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55425 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 100,775.21

HOWIES HOCKEY TAPE HOWIES AHTLETIC
TAPE CALEDONIA, MI 49316 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 8,777.52

HOY TRANSFER INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7507 TR-CN-Otr Trn Una FA 34,689.39
HUDL-AGILE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES INC LINCOLN, NE 68508 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,000.00

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 5,000.00

    IT Software Maint 324,800.00

HUMMER TURFGRASS SYSTEMS INC MANHEIM, PA 17545-8631 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,000.00
HYATT CORP AS AGENT OF HRM OWNER LL
HYATT REGENCY MIAMI MIAMI, FL 33131 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 123,374.81

HYPERICE INC IRVINE, CA 92618 Freight Charges 4,264.77
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    SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 2,215.00

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 42,194.75

IMPERIAL ROYAL TOURS INC LAFAYETTE, IN 47903-6009 TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 5,812.00
INQUORIS JOHNSON ATLANTA, GA 30327 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 20,000.00
INTEGRATIVE BODYWORK SCHOOL OF
MASSAGE THERAPY INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Health-Med 3,060.00

    SVC-Health - Massage 227,083.40

J.L. FARM AND CIDERY LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SUP-Fd-Bar Exp-Un FA 51,961.20
JAKES GOLF CARTS LLC MC VEYTOWN, PA 17051-7453 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 16,600.00

    RENT-Less Than 5k 26,298.99

JAMES HOLT BETHLEHEM, PA 18015 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,400.00
JAMES MADISON UNIVERSITY HARRISONBURG, VA 22807 Athletic Guar-UFA 11,000.00
JAY HORGAS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 35,250.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Empl Adv-UnA FA 9,129.00
JOE KRIEG EMPORIUM, PA 15834 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,720.00
JOHN FOREMAN BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-8591 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 4,100.00
JORDAN FORSTER BLUE WHITE PHOTO
BOOTHS LEMONT, PA 16851-0923 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,350.00

JOSTENS INC CHICAGO, IL 60673-1213 Empl Awd-no-tx-Un FA 13,875.00

    SVC-Non-employ Award 26,465.90

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 21,600.00

JUST PLAY SPORTS SOLUTIONS LLC KANSAS CITY, MO 64102 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 40,000.00
JUSTIN VANNUCCHI STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 12,060.62
KASANDRA ANN BOTTI BOALSBURG, PA 16827 SVC-Health-Med 2,000.00
KAYLA MARIE POST HADLEY, PA 16130 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 1,443.81
KEENAN REPORTING SERVICE MANHEIM, PA 17545-8371 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 9,960.00
KEITH CONLIN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 8,000.00
KEITH HETSKO JESSUP, PA 18434 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 2,709.60
KELVIN JONES-APE CONSULTING SERVICE ZACHARY, LA 70791 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 4,000.00
KENNETH GLEN MEYER BERNVILLE, PA 19506-9556 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 3,306.00
KENT STATE UNIVERSITY KENT, OH 44240 Athletic Guar-UFA 1,600,000.00
KERRY A BESTWICK-KERRY B LLC PORT MATILDA, PA 16870-7031 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 10,000.00

    SVC-Health-Med 35,000.00

KEVIN CEH MARS, PA 16046-4807 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 4,520.00
KEYSTONE HOCKEY OFFICIALS LLC OAKDALE, PA 15071 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 12,528.00
KINETIC PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGY PTY BRADDON, ACT 2612 EQ Non-Capital Equip 52,039.60
KINEXON INC CHICAGO, IL 60606 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 7,800.00
KJ BRANDING-ARK SPORTS INC BUFFALO, MN 55313-2170 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 15,175.00
KLASKO IMMIGRATION LAW PARTNERS, LL PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 6,265.00
KYMIRA LTD READING, BK RG1 8LG SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 1,338.63
LAFAYETTE COLLEGE EASTON, PA 18042 Athletic Guar-UFA 2,000.00
LAURA'S HOME COOKING BOALSBURG, PA 16827-1903 EV-Primarly Students 24,996.00
LEADERS GROUP HOLDINGS LLC ATLANTA, GA 30384 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 10,500.00
LEARFIELD SUB LLC LEARFIELD AMPLIFY
SEATING LLC JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65109 Fees - Charges 350,000.00

LIFEWARD CA INC MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,070.00
LINE TO LINE LLC COLUMBIA, TN 38401 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,206.00
LJ AVIATION LATROBE, PA 15650-5101 SVC-Arprt Chart Svc 1,227,359.64
LONGSTRETH SPORTING GOODS LLC SPRING CITY, PA 19475-8628 SUP-ATH-Sprt eq UFA 11,361.98
LONGVIEW CREATIVE LLC BROOMALL, PA 19008 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 14,000.00
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LONGVIEW CREATIVE LLC BROOMALL, PA 19008 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 14,000.00
LORENA S WEIBEL-PURE GLOW LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2617 SVC-Custod-Janitor 56,195.00
LORENZ BUS SERVICE INC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55449-5099 TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 26,376.15
LOWES ATLANTA, GA 30353-0954 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,125.88
LUX BUS AMERICA CO ANAHEIM, CA 92805-6328 TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 8,940.00
LUXURY WORLDWIDE TRANSPORTATION INC INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202 TR-CN-Otr Trn Una FA 18,411.64
MAD ROOM LLC BALL & CHAIN MIAMI, FL 33135 EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 36,533.80
MAGNUS SPORTS GROUP LLC WARRENVILLE, SC 29851 IT Software Maint 6,000.00
MANCINO MANUFACTURING CO INC LANSDALE, PA 19446 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 6,305.80
MARCY BLITZ LANCASTER, PA 17603-2363 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,242.32
MAREN WALSETH PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,020.16
MARIANNA FOODS INC TIPTON, PA 16684 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 19,568.00
MARK EDWARD ARMSTRONG BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 2,295.00
MARRIOTT HOTEL SERVICES LLC JW
MARRIOTT LOS ANGELES LA LIVE LOS ANGELES, CA 90015 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 174,601.42

MAVERICK JACKETS INC MAVERICK AWARDS PLANO, TX 75075 Freight Charges 4,598.00

    SVC-Non-employ Award 65,594.40

MAYFONK ATHLETIC LLC-VERT OAKLAND PARK, FL 33334 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 2,000.00
MCHALE CUSTOM LLC WAYNE, PA 19087 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,006.24
MEDBRIDGE, INC BOSTON, MA 02284-4697 SVC-Training Svc 4,490.84
MICHAEL A. NADER PITTSBURGH, PA 15226 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,500.00
MICHAEL BARR-HALFMOON TOWING PORT MATILDA, PA 16870-9333 MNT-not OPP dir bill 33,915.00
MICHAEL DOYLE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 7,500.00

MICHAEL J TAYLOR MOUNT HOLLY SPRINGS, PA
17065 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,150.00

MIFFLIN COUNTY BASEBALL TRAVEL TEAM BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 SVC-Custod-Janitor 1,250.00
MILLER FLOORING CO INC MILLER SPORTS
CONSTRUCTION WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-4472 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 24,566.43

    RENT-ShortTerm Equip 95,074.56

MILLER TRANSPORTATION INC LOUISVILLE, KY 40214-5568 TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 15,000.00
MILTON S HERSHEY MEDICAL CENTER
MSHMC DEPT CARDIOLOGY HERSHEY, PA 17033-0858 SVC-Health-Med 1,300.38

MILTON S HERSHEY MEDICAL CENTER
MSHMC DEPT SPORT MD ST CL HERSHEY, PA 17033-0858 SVC-Health-Med 1,276.91

MITCHELL J DRABENSTOTT ALLENTOWN, PA 18103 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,126.40
MONARC INC CHICAGO, IL 60642 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 50,440.65
MONMOUTH UNIVERSITY INC WEST LONG BRANCH, NJ 07764 Athletic Guar-UFA 20,000.00
MONTGOMERY LEATHER LLC NORTH POTOMAC, MD 20878 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 1,099.50
MOUNT NITTANY MEDICAL CENTER BOSTON, MA 02241 SVC-Health-Med 4,327.96

    SVC-Health-Med 8,008.03

MS HERSHEY MEDICAL CENTER HERSHEY, PA 17033-0856 SVC-Health-Med 13,568.47
MS PLASTICS & PACKAGING CO LYNDHURST, NJ 07071-3628 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 3,260.50
MTM RECOGNITION CORP OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73115 SVC-Honoraria 2,325.00
MUTTS GONE NUTS LLC GLEN ARM, MD 21057 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,000.00
MVH ENTERPRISES LLC WINTER SPRINGS, FL 32708 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 9,507.07
MY HERO ZERO LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 5,000.00
NATHAN WALKER DIAMOND SOLUTIONS LLC SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 8,000.00
NATIONAL CATERING NETWORK BRADENTON, FL 34211 EV-Primarly Students 53,506.72
NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOC ATLANTA, GA 30353-5400 EV-AdmTk-Gst-etc-UFA 381,735.00

    EV-AdmTk-Unv-Com-UFA 86,835.00

NATIONAL ENGRAVERS INC AWARDING YOU ELGIN, IL 60123 SVC-Honoraria 2,922.00
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NATIONAL FOOTBALL FOUNDATION AND
COLLEGE HALL OF FAME INC IRVING, TX 75039-6288 SVC-Honoraria 4,855.00

NATIONAL GYMNASTICS JUDGES ASSOC NG FORT COLLINS, CO 80526 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 12,242.00
NEW ENGLAND FLIGHT WATCH
CHARTERSEARCH PACIFIC, MO 63069-0315 SVC-Arprt Chart Svc 1,427,246.21

    TR-CN-CONUS-UFA 438,855.00

    TR-CN-Airfr-Unal F-A 452,856.87

NIAGARA UNIVERSITY NIAGARA UNIVERSITY, NY 14109 Athletic Guar-UFA 20,000.00
NIKE CHICAGO, IL 60673 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 402,055.35
NITTANY ENTERTAINMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 29,550.00
NON-STOP DEDICATED LLC SPRING TOOL
AND DIE CO ROARING SPRING, PA 16673-1304 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,897.60

NORTHLAND RECREATION CENTRE, INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 27,775.45
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY EVANSTON, IL 60208 EV-AdmTk-Gst-etc-UFA 14,410.00
O'BRIEN HELICOPTERS INC LEHIGH ACRES, FL 33936 TR-CN-Airfr-Unal F-A 12,874.00
OD SPORTS ACQUISITIONS INC AF SPORTS
LLC-AER FLO SPORTS LINCOLN, AL 35096 MNT-not OPP dir bill 7,029.60

OES INC. LONDON, ON N6L 1P7 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,408.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 9,850.00

ORANGE BOWL LLC MIAMI LAKES, FL 33016 EV-AdmTk-Gst-etc-UFA 2,428,375.00
OTIS ELEVATOR CO NEWARK, NJ 07188-0716 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 11,475.00
OUTREACH CORPORATION SEATTLE, WA 98119 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 13,200.00
OVATIONS FOOD SERVICES LP OVG
HOSPITALITY UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 Genl Office Exp-UFA 136,147.51

    SUP-Food Supplies 41,842.90

    SUP-Fd Supplies-UFA 494,064.84

    EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 422,950.23

    EV-Primarly Students 321,572.00

    EV-Employee Only 14,465.82

    EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 18,457.00

    Fees - Charges UFA 10,597.88

    Management Fee UFA 188,172.03

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 648,035.59

OVG MEDIA & CONFERENCES LLC DENVER, CO 80237 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 50,965.30
PACERS BASKETBALL LLC PACERS SPORTS &
ENTERTAINMENT INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204 EV-AdmTk-Gst-etc-UFA 234,812.00

PARADIGM FOUR INCORPORATED ATLANTA, GA 30338 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 49,500.00
PARAGON PARADIGM PARADOX INC
CHICAGO MASCOTS CHICAGO, IL 60614 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 6,600.00

PARAMOUNT APPAREL INT'L LLC IMPERIAL BOURBON, MO 65441 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 4,685.00
PARAMOUNT VISUALS COMPANY, INC
PARAMOUNT & CO PORT JERVIS, NY 12771 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 250,000.00

PATRICIA SHARRON LALLY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Health-Med 2,635.00
PATTON TOWNSHIP STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 Protective Serv Unal 95,836.22
PAUL JAMES MOORE II STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,200.00
PENN MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101 CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth UFA 1,000,000.00
PENN STATE BOOKSTORE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802-2204 EV-AdmTk-Gst-etc-UFA 4,413.20
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 22,085.07
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    Genl Office Exp-UFA 11,103.91

    SUP-Food Supplies 11,227.39

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 15,232.65

PENN STATE HEALTH HERSHEY, PA 17033 SVC-Health-Med 1,475,997.80
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE FISCAL OFFICE HARRISBURG, PA 17110 Protective Serv Unal 2,001,428.96
PEPSI BOTTLING GROUP LLC CHICAGO, IL 60675-5948 Genl Office Exp-UFA 3,892.13

    SUP-Fd Supplies-UFA 1,551.03

    EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 1,218.10

    EV-Primarly Students 64,877.14

    EV-Employee Only 26,434.57

    EV-AdmTk-Employe-UFA 1,448.31

    EV-Faculty-Acad Only 5,607.38

    EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 1,218.10

PERFORMANCE AWARD CENTER INC FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0094 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 112,318.70

    SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 139,729.51

    SVC-Non-employ Award 2,000.00

PERFORMANCE HEALTH HOLDINGS, INC.
PERFORMANCE HEALTHY SUPPLY, LLC DOWNERS GROVE, IL 60515 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 4,610.42

PERFORMANCE SERVICES INC HARRISBURG, PA 17111 SVC-Custod-Janitor 87,200.00
PETER BOWMAN MOUNTAIN TOP, PA 18707-2061 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,610.00
PFFA ACQUISITION LLC CINCINNATI, OH 45202 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 57,000.00
PHANTOM COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC
PHANTOM ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES CARLISLE, PA 17015 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 24,230.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 69,025.00

PHILIP T LOPIANO WASHINGTON, DC 20003 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 24,324.80
PHOTOSHELTER INC NEW YORK, NY 10006 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 16,384.06
PING INC PHOENIX, AZ 85072-2450 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 5,478.70
PIONEER MANUFACTURNG COMPANY
PIONEER ATHLETICS CLEVELAND, OH 44135-4505 General Office Exp 6,234.44

    SUP-Laboratory 20,947.24

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,550.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,700.00

PIXIS DRONES LLC ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 10,000.00
PLAE VERTICAL INC CANTON, GA 30114 MNT-not OPP dir bill 9,621.50
PLAYSIGHT INTERACTIVE USA INC HINGHAM, MA 02043 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 14,430.00
PNC EQUIPMENT FINANCE LLC CLEVELAND, OH 44193-0004 RENT-Oper Leas-equip 145,200.00
PNC LETTERS OF CREDIT PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-5058 Fees - Charges 2,055.13
POWERBLOCK INC BURNSVILLE, MN 55306 EQ Non-Capital Equip 20,144.90
POWWOW LLC PASS CHARTERS WATERFORD, MI 48327 SVC-Arprt Chart Svc 303,447.39

    TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 2,830.22

    TR-CN-Otr Trn Una FA 86,945.00

PRECISION SURGICAL CENTER OF NW ARK ROGERS, AR 72758 SVC-Health-Med 4,894.09
PRIME TIME EVENT AND RACE MGMT LLC BROOKFIELD, WI 53005-3127 SUP-Motor Vehicle 1,814.36

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,578.31
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    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 59,825.00

    TR-DM-Airfr-Unal F-A 3,725.00

PRINCETON UNIVERSITY PRINCETON, NJ 08544-2098 Athletic Guar-UFA 6,000.00
PROACTIVE SPORTS INC ALTOONA, PA 16602-1010 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 6,053.90
PROFESSIONAL SPORTS CATERING UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 13,747.00
PROTEUS MOTION INC BROOKLYN, NY 11211 IT Software Maint 6,000.00
PSC REFRESH ACQUISITIONS LLC REFRESH
LED LANCASTE, PA 17603 RENT-Less Than 5k 4,500.00

PYP STUDIO LP STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 7,750.00
RAPIDSHOT NORTH AMERICA INC CHESTERLAND, OH 44026-1905 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,450.00
RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Primarly Students 8,180.26

    TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 8,682.36

RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-AFA 18,306.81

    EV-Primarly Students 10,807.68

    TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 408,914.13

    TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 6,433.56

RECOVERY FIREFLY LLC FULLERTON, CA 92837 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 16,000.00
REVELXP LLC OPELIKA, AL 36804 RENT-Less Than 5k 19,920.80
RICARDO QUINTERO CHADDS FORD, PA 19317 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 2,880.80
RINKNET SOFTWARE INC TORONTO, ON M4W 1A8 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 6,995.00
RMG ENTERPRISE INC DALLAS, TX 75248 EQ Non-Capital Equip 38,800.00
ROBERT M SIDES FAM MUSIC CENTER STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-1521 SUP-Instructional 6,142.00
ROBERT M SIDES FAMILY MUSIC CENTERS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-3074 General Office Exp 6,987.00

    SUP-Instructional 9,920.00

ROBIN M DUTT OPTOMETRIST STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4805 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 10,557.07

    SVC-Health-Med 3,200.00

ROBINSON SEPTIC SERVICE DBA ROBINSON
PORTABLE TOILETS BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-4714 SVC-Safety-Environ 690,687.50

ROGER THARP IV RED BRICK PRODUCTIONS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4320 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,300.00
RONALD ROTH PITTSBURGH, PA 15208 SVC-Health-Med 4,000.00
RUSSELL D ROSE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 96,000.00
RUSSELL M MORGAN SR THOMASVILLE, PA 17364 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 3,431.60
RYAN BREISINGER PITTSBURGH, PA 15236 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 5,300.00
S & C OPERATIONS INC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-6409 SUP-Laboratory 30,551.13

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,400.00

SAINT FRANCIS UNIVERSITY LORETTO, PA 15940 Athletic Guar-UFA 80,500.00
SALESFORCE DALLAS, TX 75320-3141 IT Software Maint 11,371.75
SATISFI LABS INC NEW YORK, NY 10018 IT Software Maint 7,500.00
SC VINYL LLC CENTRE HALL, PA 16828 IT Professional Svc 5,577.79

    Fees - Charges UFA 2,635.50

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 13,019.64

SCAHS BASEBALL BOOSTER CLUB STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Custod-Janitor 2,500.00
SCAHS GIRLS SOCCER BOOSTER CLUB
SCGSOC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Custod-Janitor 8,250.00

SCHOLAR STATE COLLEGE MANAGER LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 16,466.04
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY SPORTS INC SV SPORTS
INC SOUDERTON, PA 18964 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 9,693.12

    SUP-ATH-Sprt eq UFA 34,213.95

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Intercollegiate Athletics  - Auxiliary Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



SCOTT SLATER ORANGEVALE, CA 95662 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 3,140.00
SETH SHAW LEBANON, PA 17042 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 6,343.20
SEVEN MOUNTAINS WINE CELLARS SPRING MILLS, PA 16875 SUP-Fd-Bar Exp-Un FA 7,218.00
SHANE COLE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,200.00
SHEP INSPIRES LLC WINTER PARK, FL 32789 SVC-Honoraria 10,000.00
SHIANNE BARTON T AND T EVENTS LLC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 1,726.50
SHIELD CASEWORK LLC KANSAS CITY, KS 66115 Genl Office Exp-UFA 1,915.00
SHORTS TRAVEL MANAGEMENT CHARTERS WATERLOO, IA 50701-4017 SVC-Arprt Chart Svc 1,077,427.87

    TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 57,008.99

    TR-CN-Airfr-Unal F-A 182,315.86

    TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 19,111.65

SIDEARM SPORTS SYRACUSE, NY 13202 IT Software Maint 7,500.00
SIGN PRO INC RENFREW, PA 16053-9430 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,222.15
SJ PATHWAYS ALEXANDRIA, VA 22304-7737 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 1,200.00
SNIPERS SOFTBALL HUNTINGDON, PA 16652 SVC-Custod-Janitor 2,425.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,100.36

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 12,797.00

SONYA M ESSIS HARRISBURG, PA 17112 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,920.00
SORINEX EXERCISE EQUIPMENT INC LEXINGTON, SC 29073 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 1,587.08
SOUTHSUITE INC ATHENS, GA 30603-1506 IT Server-Storag u5K 4,436.00
SP PLUS CORPORATION CHICAGO, IL 60601 Protective Serv Unal 9,182.13

    SVC-Safety-Environ 625,845.41

SPECSEATS INT'L CORP GARDENA, CA 90248 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,800.00

    EQ-NC-Furniture 7,420.00

SPECTRA US LLC **USE 860041807 INSTEAD*** PHILADELPHIA, PA 19112 SUP-Food Supplies 4,944.00

    EV- Gst-Donr-etc-AFA 7,554.00

    EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 604,868.94

    EV-Primarly Students 54,761.10

    EV-Employee Only 11,158.00

    SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 195,486.71

SPECTRUM ARENA LP PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 EV-AdmTk-Gst-etc-UFA 425,000.00
SPICER WELDING & FABRICATION JULIAN, PA 16844-9408 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 4,400.00
SPIETH ANDERSON USA LC SAINT JOHNS, MI 48879 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 2,261.40
SPIIDEO AB MALM+¦, 011 211 34 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 4,257.44

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 7,371.00

    IT Professional Svc 3,800.00

SPIKES BASEBALL LP UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 3,795.00

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,200.65

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 13,244.83

    RENT-Less Than 5k 2,259.91

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 24,644.32

    MNT-Landscape 58,187.81

    Management Fee UFA 40,000.00

    

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Intercollegiate Athletics  - Auxiliary Funds 
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    SVC-Refuse 3,309.28

    SVC-Staffing Svc 47,234.70

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 123,032.49

SPORT PERFORMANCE THERAPY SNEADS FERRY, NC 28460 SVC-Health - Massage 15,549.67
SPORTLOGIQ INC MONTREAL, QC H2T 2A4 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 6,000.00
SPORTSMANS GEORGE L. HEIDER INC. JOHNSTOWN, PA 15902-2289 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 2,780.95
SPR HOTEL OWNER LLC SCOTTSDALE PLAZA
RESORT & VILLAS SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85253 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 760,559.84

SPRING TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 Protective Serv Unal 47,723.06
ST BONAVENTURE UNIVERSITY ST BONAVENTURE, NY 14788 Athletic Guar-UFA 7,000.00
STACKED SPORTS LLC NASHVILLE, TN 37206 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 72,000.00
STANDING STONE CONSULTING INC HUNTINGDON, PA 16652 Protective Serv Unal 2,444.95

    SVC-Safety-Environ 887,578.78

STAR VALLE ENTERTAINMENT & DECOR STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,750.00
STARFIRE CORPORATION ST BENEDICT, PA 15773 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 95,850.00
STATE COLLEGE SOFTBALL BOOSTER CLUB STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Custod-Janitor 1,800.00
STATE COLLEGE SUBS LLC PORT MATILDA, PA 16870 EV-Primarly Students 5,395.10
STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK AT BUF
ATHLETICS BUSINESS OPERATIONS BUFFALO, NY 14260 Athletic Guar-UFA 75,000.00

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK BINGHA
BINGHAMTON UNIVERSITY BINGHAMTON, NY 13902 Athletic Guar-UFA 90,000.00

STATS LLC CHICAGO, IL 60601 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,457.00
STEVEN E GOULD YORK, PA 17402 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 4,750.00
STM GROUND INC STM DRIVEN WATERLOO, IA 50701 TR-CN-Airfr-Unal F-A 28,500.00

    TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 83,395.50

SUMMIT GOLF BRANDS BARNEVALD, WI 53507 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 28,351.57
SUNSET AVIATION LLC SOLAIRUS AVIATION PETALUMA, CA 94952 SVC-Arprt Chart Svc 47,770.00

    TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 17,775.00

SUPER 8 BY WYNDHAM STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6210 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 28,979.88
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 6,503.62

    Genl Office Exp-UFA 8,313.31

    SUP-Food Supplies 17,203.47

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,579.43

SUZANNE PATERNO STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-3632 SVC-Non-employ Award 12,000.00
SWVP SCOTTSDALE LLC HILTON
SCOTTSDALE RESORT & VILLAS SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85250 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 100,243.59

SYLVIE POITRAS CHICOUTIMI, QC G7J 2A6 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,075.00
SYNERGY SPORTS TECHNOLOGY LLC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55401 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 17,000.00

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 25,500.00

    IT Software Maint 5,000.00

TEAM ALTEMUS LLC WYNDMOOR, PA 19038 EV-Entertain-Student 7,500.00
TEAMWORKS INNOVATIONS INC DURHAM, NC 27701 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 348,275.00

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 1,750.00

    IT Sft Mnt MtYr Pre 23,500.00

TEMILOLUWA ADEPOJU HANOVER, MD 21076 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 4,200.00
TERRIELL CHANDLER CHANDLER CATERING TYRONE, PA 16686-2131 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 3,542.32
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY SYSTEM LUBBOCK, TX 79409-1105 Athletic Guar-UFA 10,000.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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TFN CAMPUS & CLINICS INC NE2K STRONGSVILLE, OH 44136 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 7,995.00
THE ARIZONA SPORTS FOUNDATION FIESTA
BOWL SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85251 SUP-Fd Supplies-UFA 1,876.71

    SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 3,537.88

    RENT-ShortTerm Equip 4,092.97

    RENT-Less Than 5k 1,607.49

    EV-AdmTk-Gst-etc-UFA 2,477,875.00

    EV-AdmTk-Student-UFA 1,022.00

    Protective Serv Unal 3,680.00

    TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 34,346.33

THE CANISIUS COLLEGE OF BUFFALO NY BUFFALO, NY 14208 Athletic Guar-UFA 46,000.00

THE COAL ALY BAND NANCY ENGLISH PENNSYLVANIA FURANCE, PA
16865 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,000.00

THE COUNCIL OF UNIT OWNERS WISP
RESORTS MCHENRY, MD 21541 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 21,044.90

THE GAZELLE GROUP INC PRINCETON, NJ 08540 EV-AdmTk-Gst-etc-UFA 10,000.00

    Athletic Guar-UFA 90,000.00

THE GREG & CATHY GRIFFITH FAMILY FD HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648 SVC-Custod-Janitor 8,750.00
THE HR OFFICE, INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7454 Protective Serv Unal 6,882.30

    SVC-Staffing Svc 84,642.56

THE INFERNO ART FOUNDRY INC UNION CITY, GA 30291-1948 SVC-Honoraria 2,500.00
THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY COLUMBUS, OH 43210 EV-AdmTk-Gst-etc-UFA 3,376.00
THE ROBERT W MAXWELL MEMORIAL FOOTB
CLUB SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966 SVC-Honoraria 9,633.00

THE SELF HELP TOUR LLC LOS ANGELES, CA 90024 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 22,000.00
THOMAS BRADLEY PRESTO, PA 15142 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 72,000.00
THREE RIVERS ENTRAINMENT & PRODUCTI PITTSBURGH, PA 15220 EQ Non-Capital Equip 102,400.00
TIAA CREF CHARLOTTE, NC 28262 BEN-TIAA-SERS Retire 50,000.04
TICKETMASTER LLC CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 90,000.00

    Acct Mngr Fees UFA 429,577.35

TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION PITTSBURGH, PA 15237 MNT-not OPP dir bill 9,787.89

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 11,070.00

TODD DESMOND BEECH CREEK, PA 16822-7423 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,325.00
TOMASZ STRZALKOWSKI FENCING ACADEMY
OF DENVER LLC LITTLETON, CO 80122 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,005.48

TOREY MENGONI SCRANTON, PA 18509 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,200.00
TRACKING FOOTBALL LLC CARMEL, IN 46033 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 37,500.00
TRACKMAN INC STAMFORD, CT 06901-3016 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 45,000.00

    IT Software Maint 14,000.00

TRANSPORTATION CHARTER SERVICES INC ORANGE, CA 92865-4107 TR-CN-Bus-Unalw F-A 17,255.00
TRIBE 99 CHOREOGRAPHY LLC RICHLAND, WA 99352 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,800.00
TRINETRA HOTELS LLC COURTYARD BY
MARRIOTT LAFAYETTE, IN 47905 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 149,142.32

TRIPLE D ENTERPRISE LLC SUNBURY, PA 17801 SVC-Custod-Janitor 6,825.00
TRUE SPORTS INC MEMPHIS, TN 38101-5185 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 1,935.00

    SUP-ATH-Sprt eq UFA 4,150.00

TRUMEDIA NETWORKS INC BOSTON, MA 02116 IT Software Maint 7,000.00
TSB INC SCHULTHEIS ELECTRIC LATROBE, PA 15650 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 6,920.00
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TTP ENTERTAINMENT INC MILLHEIM, PA 16854 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 8,100.00
TYLER LARKIN PIXBURGH PRODUCTIONS LLC TRAFFORD, PA 15085 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,200.00
TYR SPORT INC FARMINGDALE, NY 11735 Freight Charges 1,013.17

    SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 46,050.59

U STOPIT INC WHISTLESTOP RALEIGH, NC 27609 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,500.00
UC REGENTS LOS ANGELES, CA 90095 TR-CN-Otr Trn Una FA 1,184.71
UNA, INC NITTANY BEVERAGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SUP-Fd-Bar Exp-Un FA 162,147.67
UNITED AIRLINES INC CHICAGO, IL 60606 SVC-Arprt Chart Svc 1,350,306.00

    TR-CN-Airfr-Unal F-A 1,187,384.50

UNITEDHEALTHCARE INSURANCE COMPANY
UNITEDHEALTHCARE STUDENT RESOURCES RICHARDSON, TX 75080 SVC-Health-Med 1,399.00

UNIVERISTY OF WYOMING LARAMIE, WY 82071 Athletic Guar-UFA 6,000.00
UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE NEWARK, DE 19716 Athletic Guar-UFA 2,000.00
UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS STATE OF KANSAS LAWRENCE, KS 66045 Fees - Charges UFA 350,000.00
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE CO
UMBC BALTIMORE, MD 21250 Athletic Guar-UFA 85,000.00

UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104 Athletic Guar-UFA 75,000.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN MADISON
DIVISION OF INTERCOLLEGIATE MADISON, WI 53711 EV-AdmTk-Gst-etc-UFA 1,530.00

UNIVERSITY VIDEO SERVICES ONTARIO, CA 91764 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 69,944.94
UP ON GAME ENTERTAINMENT LLC DU BOIS, PA 15801-3987 COMM-CreDesPrd-Digit 250,000.00
US BANK ST PAUL, MN 55107 TR-CN-Ml-Per Di UFA 1,224,311.17
US FOODS INC ROSEMONT, IL 60018 SUP-Food Supplies 48,923.07
USA RUGBY FOOTBALL UNION LTD USA
RUGBY GLENDALE, CO 80246 Fees - Charges UFA 1,611.23

VALD GROUP INC CARPINTERIA, CA 93014 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,800.00

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 28,300.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,079.70

VARSITY ATHLETIC APPAREL MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057-1370 SVC-Non-employ Award 1,889.65
VARSITY SPIRIT FASHIONS LLC VARSITY
BRANDS INC DALLAS, TX 75284 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 9,175.60

    SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 17,523.50

VARSITY SPIRIT LLC UCA & UDA MEMPHIS, TN 38107 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg UFA 79,697.50
VAUGHN CUSTOM SPORTS OXFORD, MI 48371-5132 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 4,019.35
VERIFIED ATHLETICS LLC HOLMDEL, NJ 07733 IT Software Maint 5,948.80
VERITONE DIGITAL INC. IRVINE, CA 92617-3230 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 22,800.00
VILLANOVA UNIVERSITY VILLANOVA, PA 19085-1478 Athletic Guar-UFA 4,000.00
VINEYARD VINES, LLC STAMFORD, CT 06902 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 4,974.31
VITALITY WELLNESS CLUB STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC-Health-Med 11,700.00
W.R. HICKEY BEER DISTRIBUTOR, INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SUP-Fd-Bar Exp-Un FA 229,735.11
WALKER SUPPLY LANDSCAPE SUPPLY INC CORAOPOLIS, PA 15108 SUP-AG-Crop Supplies 189,646.69
WARRIOR SPORTS INC SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI 78316 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 7,704.00

    SUP-ATH-Sprt eq UFA 6,384.00

WELDON WILLIAMS & LICK INC FORT SMITH, AR 72902 Freight Charges 1,791.83

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 587,376.68

WES IND HOLDINGS WESTIN INDIANAPOLIS INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 293,806.47
WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY WEST CHESTER, PA 19383 Athletic Guar-UFA 4,500.00
WEST PENN POWER AKRON, OH 44309-3687 UT-Electricity 1,760.58

    UT-Electricity 10,270.75
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WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA GOLF ASSN PITTSBURGH, PA 15233-1850 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 6,258.00
WHEELS UP PARTNERS NEW YORK, NY 10001 SVC-Arprt Chart Svc 29,125.62
WHELAN EVENT STAFFING SERVICES INC
BEST CROWD MANAGEMENT KANSAS CITY, MO 64184-3886 Protective Serv Unal 76,752.02

    SVC-Safety-Environ 1,259,968.39

WHOOP INC BOSTON, MA 02215 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 23,375.00
WILLIAM A WOLF ALTOONA, PA 16601-1737 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,550.00
WILLIAM SEMMER VILLANOVA, PA 19085 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,200.00
WINCRAFT INC WINONA, MN 55987-0708 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 16,450.00

    CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 8,659.97

WINTHROP INTELLIGENCE LLC CODY, WY 82414 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 15,995.00
WMT DIGITAL LLC WMT DIGITAL MIAMI, FL 33131 IT Software Maint 45,000.00
WOMENS BASKETBALL COACHES ASSOCIATI
WBCA LILBURN, GA 30047 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 19,050.00

XAVIER UNIVERSITY CINCINNATI, OH 45207-1035 Athletic Guar-UFA 6,500.00
YALE UNIVERSITY NEW HAVEN, CT 06508-1873 Athletic Guar-UFA 17,000.00
YOUNG LIFE LEMONT, PA 16851 SVC-Custod-Janitor 2,150.00
ZIMMERMAN DENTAL CARE CENTRE HALL, PA 16828-9144 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 1,770.00

    SVC-Health-Med 1,415.65

ZRG PARTNERS HOLDINGS CORP ZRG
PARTNERS LLC DBA TURNKEYZRG WESTBOROUGH, MA 01581 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 24,000.00
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ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP WASHINGTON, DC 20001 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 80,885.35
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP CLEVELAND, OH 44190-0189 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 14,234.13
BALLARD SPAHR LLP PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-5470 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 750,774.48
BDW1 LLC BETHESDA, MD 20817 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 80,151.00
BIT-X-BIT, LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15219 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 24,176.25
BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC SYRACUSE, NY 13218 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 73,725.62
BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PITTSBURGH, PA 15219-4406 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 1,023,111.24
BUTZEL LONG P C TROY, MI 48084 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 49,482.24
CENTRE SAFE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Health-Med 30,000.00
CORRIGAN-PENNSYLVANIA LLC WARRENDALE, PA 15086 Movg-Relo-Vendor-Tax 7,087.02
DE BOEF LUCCHESI & ASSOCIATES, PC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6255 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 79,920.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 8,101.55
DICKIE, MCCAMEY & CHILCOTE, P.C. PITTSBURGH, PA 15222-5491 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 26,099.83
DLA PIPER LLP (US) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19178-0528 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 280,674.43
DUANE MORRIS LLP PHILADELPHIA, PA 19178-7166 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 1,744,583.41
ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3187 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 5,399.18
FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 35,699.64
FRAGOMEN DEL REY BERNSEN & LOEWY LL MATAWAN, NJ 07747-2623 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 21,000.00
GAME THEORY GROUP INTERNATIONAL LLC
GAME PLAN GREENVILLE, NC 27858 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 14,000.00

HMS LEGAL LLP HARRISBURG, PA 17110 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 94,101.08
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP PHILADELPHIA, PA 19171-5890 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 550,465.07
HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP SAINT LOUIS, MO 63179-0379 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 72,750.67
JAMS, INC. LOS ANGELES, CA 90084-0012 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 14,077.60
JONES DAY DALLAS, TX 75201-1515 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 1,823,435.37
K & L GATES LLP PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 580,985.94
KNOX MCLAUGHLGORNALL & SENNETT PC ERIE, PA 16501-1461 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 9,121.00
LERMAN SENTER PLLC WASHINGTON, DC 20036 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 2,895.00
LIGHTFOOT, FRANKLIN & WHITE, LLC BIRMINGHAM, AL 35203 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 2,214.50
LITTLER MENDELSON PC DALLAS, TX 75320 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 8,871.60
LUMEN GROUP ALLISON PARK, PA 15101-1568 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 84,075.00
MARSHALL DENNEHEY, PC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 140,586.86
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP CHICAGO, IL 60606 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 8,967.50
MCGUIREWOODS LLP RICHMOND, VA 23219-3956 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 4,220,878.41
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1166 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 40,244.50
MCQUAIDE BLASKO, INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6624 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 222,033.97
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP PHILADELPHIA, PA 19178-6050 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 208,409.89
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP LOS ANGELES, CA 90074-2335 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 1,346,760.06
NACUA BALTIMORE, MD 21279-1118 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 7,750.00
NAVEX GLOBAL INC CHARLOTTE, NC 28260-0941 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 14,995.00
NITTANY OFFICE EQUIPMENT INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6299 EQ Non-Capital Equip 44,722.43
NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP HOUSTON, TX 77010 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 112,066.50
OPTIMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION LLC LANCASTER, PA 17601-6814 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 7,375.00
OUTSOLVE LLC METAIRIE, LA 70002 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 28,495.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 1,957.13
PROSKAUER ROSE LLP NEW YORK, NY 10036-8299 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 8,847.50
RAINES FELDMAN LITTRELL LLP LOS ANGELES, CA 90067 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 4,571.85
REALRECRUIT LLC CHARLOTTE, NC 28210-7041 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 19,000.00
REED SMITH LLP PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-6074 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 1,267,300.34
ROPES & GRAY LLP BOSTON, MA 02199 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 569,169.47
SAUL EWING ARNSTEIN & LEHR LLP PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-5482 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 1,762,781.26

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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SAXTON & STUMP LLC LANCASTER, PA 17601 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 17,515.42
SIGN LANGUAGE SPECIALISTS WESTERN P JOHNSTOWN, PA 15905-4643 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,575.00
STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG LLP PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-7098 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 53,100.85
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 1,026.80
THEMIS SOLUTIONS INC BURNABY, BC V5G 4X3 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 20,928.00
THOMSON REUTERS WEST PUBLISHING CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-6292 General Office Exp 30,363.33
TUCKER LAW GROUP LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 49,599.29

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Office of General Counsel  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



GENERATOR MEDIA & ANALYTICS NEW YORK, NY 10016-0941 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 3,900.00
LEADERSHIP CENTRE COUNTY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16805-0265 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 2,595.00
OVATIONS FOOD SERVICES LP OVG
HOSPITALITY UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 83,888.75

PENNSYLVANIA LEGISLATIVE SERVICES L HARRISBURG, PA 17101 General Office Exp 9,455.00
POLITICO LLC BOSTON, MA 02241-9342 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 11,523.00
QUORUM ANALYTICS INC WASHINGTON, DC 20005 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 26,382.45
RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Employee Only 1,036.00
TRIAD STRATEGIES LLC HARRISBURG, PA 17101 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 32,000.00
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY
FINANCE NASHVILLE, TN 37240-6310 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 21,180.42

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Office of Government and Community Relations  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



ARM CAMCO LLC EBENSBURG, PA 15931-4111 SVC External Other 4,500.00
3 PHASE ELEVATOR HADFIELD ELEVATOR HARRISBURG, PA 17111 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,440.00
A&B SUPPLY JOHNSTONE SUPPLY EASTON, PA 18045 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,286.88
A&H EQUIPMENT CO ZELIENOPLE, PA 16063-1824 SUP-Motor Vehicle 5,578.71

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 9,546.70

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 70,171.11

ACCREDITED ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGI MEDIA, PA 19063 SVC-Safety-Environ 114,500.00
ACE VIKING ELECTRIC MOTOR CO ERIE, PA 16510 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 7,168.00
ACTIVE INTERNET TECHNOLOGIES INC
FINALSITE GLASTONBURY, CT 06033 IT Software Maint 3,820.00

ACV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. AVENEL, NJ 07001 SVC-Safety-Environ 54,748.15
AEROLAB INC JESSUP, MD 20794 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 584,312.37
AFFILIATED ENGINEERS MADISON, WI 53705-0620 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 159,002.50
AFTON TRUCKING INC ERIE, PA 16509 SVC-Snow Removal 6,180.00
AGC OF AMERICA ARLINGTON, VA 22201-5426 Fees - Charges 1,120.00
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907 Freight Charges 3,363.54

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,357.80

AHEAD INC AHEAD RECEIVABLES SPE LLC CHICAGO, IL 60606 IT Software Maint 16,699.62
ALARM TECH SYSTEMS INC READING, PA 19605 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 45,626.00

    SVC External Other 1,038.00

ALEXANDER BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CO STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 CON-Ar-Eng-ct non-sv 123,175.27

    CON-Mgr Rsk Cnct-CMR 20,552,221.74

    CON-Mgr Agn Cnct-CMA 1,497,065.00

    CON-Gen Contractors 91,597.48

ALL4 LLC KIMBERTON, PA 19442-0299 SVC-Arch-Eng Svc 26,000.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 15,250.00

ALLEGHENY RESTORATION INC GREENSBURG, PA 15601 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 12,861.90

    CON-Gen Contractors 87,590.10

ALLEGHENY SUPPLY & MAINTENANCE CO DUNCANSVILLE, PA 16635 EQ Non-Capital Equip 29,003.25
ALLEGHENY TRUCKS, INC. ALTOONA, PA 16602-7170 SUP-Motor Vehicle 14,806.94
ALLEGION ACCESS TECHNOLOGIES FARMINGTON, CT 06032 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 9,950.13
ALLEN HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIR LLC NORTH EAST, PA 16428-5374 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,578.35
ALLIED PAINTING INC CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034 CON-Gen Contractors 2,600.00
ALLISON CRANE & RIGGING LLC WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701 CON-Gen Contractors 6,250.00
ALPS CONTROLS INC WEST HOMESTEAD, PA 15120 CGS-OPP Stores-Main 31,586.66
ALTAIR HOLDINGS, LLC ERIE, PA 16501 UT-Electricity 84,047.39

    UT-Water 4,002.44

    UT-Natural Gas 28,938.50

    UT-Waste Water 1,380.09

ALTOONA WATER AUTHORITY ALTOONA, PA 16603-3150 UT-Water 145,836.55

    UT-Waste Water 185,380.18

AMERICAN BIOLOGICAL SAFETY ASSOC IN MUNDELEIN, IL 60060 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,040.00
AMERICAN CHEMISTRY COUNCIL CHEMTREC BALTIMORE, MD 21279-1383 Fees - Charges 6,660.00
AMERICAN CRANE & EQUIPMENT CORP. DOUGLASSVILLE, PA 19518-1299 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,387.00
AMERICAN POWERNET WYOMISSING, PA 19610-1038 UT-Elec-purch campus 19,381,637.33
AMERICAN PRINT CONSULTANTS LLC CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17201 Freight Charges 1,100.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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    SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 30,863.00

AMERICAN ROCK SALT COMPANY LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15253-5903 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 29,554.33

    SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 23,392.78

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 9,193.91

    SVC-Public Svc 144,012.66

AMERIGAS PROPANE LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7473 UT-Propane 168,795.22
AMERON CONSTRUCTION CO INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-1133 CON-Gen Contractors 200,209.00
AMI GRAPHICS INC CENTER STRAFFORD, NH 03815 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 12,865.73
AMTHOR STEEL ERIE, PA 16503 CON-Gen Contractors 290,130.54
ANTZ ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC. SHENANDOAH, PA 17976 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 8,503.52
APEX LANDSCAPING & EXCAVATING, INC. WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159 MNT-Landscape 4,275.00

    SVC-Snow Removal 17,100.00

APPA ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-0029 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 3,056.00
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 4,762.00
AQUA PA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176-0279 UT-Water 186,949.44

    UT-Waste Water 5,999.40

ARADER TREE SERVICE INC WEST CONSHOHOCKEN, PA 19428 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 5,930.00
ARAMARK CORP CHICAGO, IL 60673-1224 CON-Commissioning 2,780.00
ARAMARK MANAGEMENT SERVICES LP CHICAGO, IL 60673-1248 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 80,428.00

    CON-Commissioning 83,695.89

ARAMSCO INC PENN VALLEY CHEMICAL PHILADELPHIA, PA 19178-3956 SUP-Custod-Housekeep 1,052.06
ARCHITECTURAL TESTING_INC YORK, PA 17406 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,247.50

    CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 40,716.25

    CON-Commissioning 126,788.75

    CON-Ar-Eng-ct non-sv 1,633.97

ARCWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL INC ARCWOOD
ENVIRONMENTAL LLC INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46278 SVC-Public Svc 527,878.03

    SVC-Safety-Environ 162,129.65

    SVC-Training Svc 5,000.00

ARM ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE MILL HALL, PA 17751-1618 CON-Gen Contractors 4,460.50
ARM GROUP LLC HERSHEY, PA 17033 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,425.75

    SVC-Safety-Environ 105,859.93

ARROW ELECTRIC INC GREENVILLE, PA 16125-4211 CON-Elec Contractors 1,304,673.00
AT&T MOBILITY NATIONAL BUSINESS
SERVICES CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-9004 IT Cell Svc-Dev A FA 324,064.78

ATHENA PARENT INC ACCRUENT LLC DALLAS, TX 75267-9881 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 8,698.51
ATRIADE LLC HOBOKEN, NJ 07030-5990 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 28,702.00
AUTOMATED LOGIC CORPORATION KENNESAW, GA 30144 SVC-Training Svc 2,200.00
AUTOMATED LOGIC HARRISBURG HARRISBURG, PA 17112 EQ Non-Capital Equip 102,768.00
AUTOMATED LOGIC PITTSBURGH PITTSBURGH, PA 15220 CGS-OPP Stores-Main 55,491.19

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 28,965.05

    CON-Gen Contractors 689,545.92

B M KRAMER AND CO INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15203-1986 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 32,530.72

    CGS-OPP Stores-Main 365,117.66

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 CGS-OPP Stores-Main 4,526.50

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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    EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,063.24

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 1,406.35

BALTIMORE STEEL ERECTORS LLC BALTIMORE, MD 21237 CON-Gen Contractors 495,646.14
BARRY ISETT AND ASSOCIATES INC ALLENTOWN, PA 18104 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 16,275.00

    CON-Geo-Mat Tst-Insp 113,336.32

BARTON AND LOGUIDICE D.P.C. LIVERPOOL, NY 13088 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 202,474.25
BARTON ASSOCIATES INC YORK, PA 17401-2991 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 77,986.25
BARTON MALOW BUILDERS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 CON-Ar-Eng-ct non-sv 172,281.95

    CON-Mgr Rsk Cnct-CMR 6,843,419.65

    CON-Mgr Agn Cnct-CMA 2,239,427.27

BARTON MALOW/ALEXANDER A JOINT
VENTURE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-1173 CON-Gen Contractors 340,326.29

BASTIAN TIRE SALES INC BASTIAN TIRE &
AUTO CENTERS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SUP-Motor Vehicle 50,655.48

BENNETTI TREE SERVICE INC ALTOONA, PA 16602 SVC-AG Related Svc 4,200.00
BERKSHIRE SYSTEMS GROUP INC READING, PA 19607-2425 SUP-Laboratory 5,940.00

    IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,200.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 52,453.55

    SVC External Other 2,438.00

BEST LINE LEASING, INC BEST LINE
EQUIPMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3019 SUP-Motor Vehicle 2,375.00

    RENT-ShortTerm Equip 4,264.90

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 17,221.50

BETTWY ELECTRIC INC NEWRY, PA 16665 CON-Elec Contractors 701,256.36
BFPE INTERNATIONAL INC BALTIMORE, MD 21279-1045 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 7,787.00

    SVC External Other 13,430.00

BHDP ARCHITECTURE BAXTER HODELL
DONNELLY PRESTON, INC CINCINNATI, OH 45202-3434 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 6,200.00

BIG FOOT! PEST CONTROL ERIE, PA 16510-3037 SVC-Safety-Environ 5,500.00
BILL MACINTYRE CHEVROLET INC LOCK HAVEN, PA 17745-3541 SUP-Motor Vehicle 16,222.71
BIO-HAZ SOLUTIONS INC NESQUEHONING, PA 18240 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 5,038.20

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,577.15

    SVC-Safety-Environ 39,115.71

BLAIR IMAGE ELEMENTS INC ALTOONA, PA 16603-2566 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 1,824.00
BLAIR ROOFING INC HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 5,955.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,880.00

    SVC External Other 2,000.00

BLANKENBILLER ELECTRICAL SERVICES BERNVILLE, PA 19506-9123 IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 5,064.60

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 45,992.49

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 23,114.71

BLUE CRUE TREE TRIMMING POTTSVILLE, PA 17901 MNT-Landscape 4,500.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 18,500.00

BMC OFFICE FURNITURE SCRANTON, PA 18509-3004 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,175.04

    Non Capital Exp Prjt 28,790.40

BOB BITER ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES IN CRESSON, PA 16630-1365 CON-Gen Contractors 2,653,670.11

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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BOGNET INC HAZLE TOWNSHIP, PA 18202-9544 CON-Gen Contractors 375,270.70
BOLGER BROTHERS INC ALTOONA, PA 16601-7918 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 25,568.77
BOREX INC ALTOONA, PA 16601-7402 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 10,336.52

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 30,004.92

    SVC External Other 9,735.48

BOROUGH OF MONT ALTO MONT ALTO, PA 17237-0427 UT-Electricity 52,447.44

    UT-Water 3,524.09

    UT-Waste Water 49,578.76

BOROUGH OF STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,150.00

    SVC-Arch-Eng Svc 8,783.86

BOROUGH OF STATE COLLEGE FINANCE
DEPARTMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Refuse 15,442.90

BORTON LAWSON ENGINEERING INC WILKES BARRE, PA 18702-7903 CON-Commissioning 4,800.00
BP ENERGY COMPANY HOUSTON, TX 77079 UT-Natural Gas 5,024,234.61
BRIAN KANE KANE ENGINEERING SERVICES HUNTINGDON, PA 16652-5234 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 38,129.00
BRIAN L BARDER NORTH ROAD SERVICE
CENTER ELIZABETHVILLE, PA 17023-9456 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 23,956.00

BRIAN LUTZ PAINTING ALTOONA, PA 16602-7801 CON-Gen Contractors 68,500.00
BRIGHTLY SOFTWARE INC RALEIGH, NC 27609 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 9,950.94

    IT Software Maint 2,503.98

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 10,804.54

BRITTON INDUSTRIES LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648-0499 MNT-Landscape 4,320.00
BROGAN LANDSCAPING INC WEST CHESTER, PA 19382 MNT-Landscape 2,220.00
BUCHART-HORN INC YORK, PA 17405-7055 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 15,625.34
BUILDER'S HARDWARE & SPECIALTY CO SEWICKLEY, PA 15143 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 4,263.00
BURGMEIERS HAULING INC ALTOONA, PA 16601 SVC-Refuse 2,541.99
BURKE & COMPANY LLC S P MCCARL & CO ALTOONA, PA 16602 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 75,172.23

    CON-Gen Contractors 1,272,647.57

    CON-Heat-Vent Contr 21,454.61

    CON-Plumb Contractor 820,504.70

BURNS & MCDONNELL KANSAS CITY, MO 64114 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 192,384.29
CAD CONCEPTS, INC LANSDALE, PA 19446 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,360.00
CALE OF FT MYERS INC NORTH END
ELECTRIC SERVICE SCRANTON, PA 18504 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,873.34

    FAB Capital Equipmnt 7,924.50

CALLISONRTKL PENNSYLVANIA CORP ATLANTA, GA 30384-2296 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 3,765,670.75

    CON-Ar-Eng-ct non-sv 13,408.91

CANZIAN JOHNSTON & ASSOCIATES LLC NEW KENSINGTON, PA 15068 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 2,377.50
CAPO SUPPLY SHARON, PA 16146 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 1,487.00
CARETTI RESTORATION & PRESERVATION
SERVICES CAMP HILL, PA 17001-1301 CON-Gen Contractors 177,000.00

CARGILL INCORPORATED SALT ROAD SAFETY BOSTON, MA 02241-5927 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 13,795.44
CARR AND DUFF LLC HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA 19006 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,296.40
CARTEGRAPH SYSTEMS DUBUQUE, IA 52001 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 170,323.00
CASCO USA WASHINGTON, PA 15301-8905 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 13,430.00
CASELLA WASTE SYSTEMS, INC CASELLA
MID-ATLANTIC, LLC BINGHAMTON, NY 13902 SVC-Public Svc 8,508.06

CATALYST AIR MANAGEMENT INC KNOXVILLE, TN 37931 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,350.00
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CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 General Office Exp 1,403.15

    SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 9,200.00

    CGS-OPP Stores-Main 7,791.65

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 15,515.31

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 4,283.04

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 4,979.32

    IT Networking Dv u5K 2,425.90

CED MOSEBACH ELECTRIC HARRISBURG, PA 17105-2552 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 1,294.50

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,325.00

CED MOSEBACH ELECTRIC SUPPLY PHILADELPHIA, PA 19178-0758 Freight Charges 2,610.00

    SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 157,947.00

    CGS-OPP Stores-Main 36,694.25

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 25,222.00

    FAB Capital Equipmnt 19,526.00

CENERO LLC DEVAULT, PA 19432-0626 IT Networking Dv u5K 71,699.50
CENTER TOWNSHIP WATER AUTHORITY ALIQUIPPA, PA 15001 SVC-Arch-Eng Svc 44,693.54

    UT-Water 33,151.75

    UT-Waste Water 21,128.35

CENTRE COMMUNICATIONS INC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-0119 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,474.00

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 5,300.00

    Non Capital Exp Prjt 15,752.00

CENTRE CONCRETE COMPANY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7205 CON-Geotech-Design 26,207.20
CENTRE COUNTY CLEAN WATER FUND
CENTRE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-1488 Fees - Charges 1,500.00

CENTRE COUNTY HAZMAT FUND BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 Fees - Charges 2,525.00
CENTRE COUNTY RECYCLING & REFUSE AU
CCRRA BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-9505 SVC-Recycling 105,657.66

    SVC-Refuse 507,776.63

CENTRE REGION COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 1,500.00
CERTIFIED STAFFING SOLUTIONS INC
CERTSTAFFIX TRAINING ATLANTA, GA 30394 SVC-Training Svc 7,320.00

CHA CONSULTING INC LANSDALE, PA 19446 SVC-Arch-Eng Svc 5,300.00

    CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 3,900.00

CHARLES HIGGINS & SONS INC MEDIA, PA 19063 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,853.30
CHARLIE'S TREE SERVICE ALTOONA, PA 16603-1342 SVC-AG Related Svc 9,500.00
CHEMTRON CORPORATION DALLAS, TX 75265-0998 SVC-Safety-Environ 10,397.75
CHIANG O'BRIEN ARCHITECTS ITHACA, NY 14850 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 8,250.00
CHILTON DESIGNS LLC BOALSBURG, PA 16827 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 10,875.00
CINTAS CINCINNATI, OH 45263-0910 SVC-Custod-Janitor 19,843.77
CINTAS CORP CINCINNATI, OH 45274-0855 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 12,103.50
CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION CINTAS
CORPORATION NO 2 CINCINNATI, OH 45263-6525 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 9,652.08

    SVC External Other 11,450.00

CITY OF DUBOIS BUREAU OF WATER DUBOIS, PA 15801-0408 SVC-Recycling 1,786.16

    SVC-Refuse 7,189.12
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    UT-Water 11,176.50

    UT-Waste Water 11,164.00

CLARK INC PARADISE, PA 17562 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 5,810.00
CLAYCO INC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63134 CON-Mgr Rsk Cnct-CMR 3,252,995.01
CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE DALLAS, TX 75373-4867 SVC-Public Svc 4,956.38

    SVC-Safety-Environ 36,464.41

CLEANING CONSULTANT SERVICES INC SEATTLE, WA 98198-0757 SVC-Training Svc 5,980.20
CLEAR CREEK COMPANY ALTOONA, PA 16601-1724 SVC-Snow Removal 126,360.00

    SVC External Other 1,100.00

CLEARFIELD WHOLESALE PAPER CO INC CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-0166 EQ Non-Capital Equip 12,924.00
CLEMMER FIRE PROTECTION, INC. PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 4,226.00
CLEVELAND BROTHERS EQUIPMENT CO INC BOSTON, MA 02241-7094 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 36,060.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,863.00

CM EICHENLAUB CO PITTSBURGH, PA 15221 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 6,899.00
CMT LABORATORIES INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7544 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,800.00

    SVC External Other 1,350.00

    CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 9,367.50

    CON-Geo-Mat Tst-Insp 67,768.75

COASTAL DRILLING EAST LLC MOUNT MORRIS, PA 15349 CON-Gen Contractors 1,172,407.39
COLLEGE TOWNSHIP STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Arch-Eng Svc 1,123.50

    SVC External Other 28,839.99

COLONIAL ADVERTISING INC HANOVER, PA 17331 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 4,721.00
COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO INC BOSTON, MA 02241-4564 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 7,889.94

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,862.50

COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176-0285 UT-Natural Gas 1,518,797.40
COMBUSTION SERVICE & EQUIPMENT CO PITTSBURGH, PA 15209-1398 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,280.93
COMCAST PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176-0219 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,566.59

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 1,662.94

COMFORT SUPPLY INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15205-4614 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,000.15

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 7,999.00

COMMONWEALTH OF PA CLEAN WATER
FUND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECT

HARRISBURG, PA 17110 Fees - Charges 1,300.00

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
CHAPTER 302 ANNUAL SERVICE FEE HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8467 UT-Water 25,821.00

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8469 Fees - Charges 1,500.00

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8469 Fees - Charges 1,300.00

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA THE
SOLID WASTE ABATEMENT FUND WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-6448 UT-Waste Water 1,200.00

COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 28,195.29

    SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 4,176.63

COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT
INTERNATIONAL CMI LANSDALE, PA 19446 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 9,444.00

    SVC-Safety-Environ 79,230.00

    CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 9,230.12
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COMPU-TECTURE INC WASHINGTON, DC 20008-2529 IT Software Maint 2,573.45
COMPUGROUP TECHNOLOGIES LLC CGT
STAFFING WARRENDALE, PA 15086 SVC-Arch-Eng Svc 87,500.00

    SVC-Staffing Svc 30,230.00

    SVC-Tech-Tmp Emp AFA 9,563.01

COMPUTER DESIGN & INTEGRATION LLC - NEW YORK, NY 10110 IT Software Maint 15,528.26
CONCEPT3D INC DENVER, CO 80202 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,950.00

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 113,443.00

CONEXUS INC MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057-5403 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,240.00

    CON-Heat-Vent Contr 671,304.67

CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY INC CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4640 UT-Natural Gas 2,391.94
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY - GAS DIV L HURSTBOURNE ACRES, KY 40220 UT-Natural Gas 222,530.49
CONSTRUCTION OWNERS ASSOC OF AMERIC
COAA AUSTELL, GA 30106 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,050.00

CONTROLS GROUP USA INC STONE MOUNTAIN, GA 30083 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,882.00
CONVERGEONE INC BLOOMINGTON, MN 55437 IT Software Maint 22,476.96
COOPER ELECTRIC CRANBURY, NJ 08512 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 2,449.14

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,577.35

COOPER POWER SYSTEMS PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0485 FAB Capital Equipmnt 53,413.00
COPE COMPANY SALT LANCASTER, PA 17601-2701 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 1,532.00
CORBETT INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,424.00

    EQ-NC-Furniture 15,615.34

    Non Capital Exp Prjt 163,287.60

COTTAGE GARDENS HERMITAGE, PA 16148-9351 MNT-Landscape 2,542.00
COUNTRY CAFE, INC BRISBIN, PA 16620 EV-Employee Only 4,862.50
COVERMASTER INC BUFFALO, NY 14267-0002 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,025.00

CPS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP, PA
16066 CON-Gen Contractors 115,462.97

CRABTREE ROHRBAUGH AND ASSOCIATES MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055-4924 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 11,686.50
CRAIG CASLER ABSOLUTE INFRARED
INSPECTION SERVIC ERIE, PA 16505-8594 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,000.00

CRAIG FENCING ALTOONA, PA 16602-7027 SVC-Safety-Environ 5,300.00
CRAWFORD ARCHITECTS LLC KANSAS CITY, MO 64108 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 23,670.00
CS MYERS & SON INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2991 SUP-Motor Vehicle 63,675.12

    SUP-MV-Motr Veh-Fuel 540,670.31

CSI SERVICES YORK, PA 17406-6078 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 10,287.75
CT ELECTRIC LLC PINE GROVE, PA 17963 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 21,400.00
CUMBERLAND VALLEY TREE SERVICE CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17202-8949 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,190.00
CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE DETROIT, MI 48277 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 9,554.58

    SVC External Other 4,141.31

CURTISS WRIGHT CORPORATION CURTISS
WRIGHT NUCLEAR DIVISION DETROIT, MI 48277-2498 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,326.05

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 6,526.34

CW BEAL INC ERIE, PA 16509-4446 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,870.00
CWM ENVIRONMENTAL LLC KITTANNING, PA 16201 SVC-Safety-Environ 30,271.20
D EDWARD DASHEM JR ALL-IN-ONE
BACKFLOW SERVICES MILLHEIM, PA 16854-9609 SVC External Other 4,930.00

DAHLKEMPER LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS & C ERIE, PA 16510-3899 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 9,419.05
DAIKIN APPLIED CHICAGO, IL 60673-1248 SVC External Other 4,442.00
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DARKHORSE MAINTENANCE LLC SPRINGFIELD, TN 37172 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,000.00
DAVID J ORE DAVE'S SATELLITE &
COMMUNICATIONS WATERFORD, PA 16441 Freight Charges 1,130.00

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,703.40

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 1,200.00

DAVID LAIRD ASSOCIATES INC ERIE, PA 16508 SVC-Safety-Environ 2,675.00
DAVIS-ULMER SPRINKLER CO., INC. BEACH
LAKE SPRINKLER BOSTON, MA 02241 SUP-Laboratory 4,230.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 5,408.00

    SVC External Other 12,250.25

DEGOL BROTHERS LP DUNCANSVILLE, PA 16635-9432 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 88,467.14

    CON-Gen Contractors 1,433,286.29

DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 5,997.33

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 3,167.98

    IT Hardware Maint 1,265.18

DELTEK INC HERNDAN, VA 20171 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 4,673.70

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 4,673.70

DENNIS L ASTORINO ARCHITECTS LLC DLA +
ARCHITECTURE & INTERIOR DESIG PITTSBURGH, PA 15220 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 81,306.66

    CON-Ar-Eng-ct non-sv 2,024.21

DERSTINE COMPANY LLC SOUDERTON, PA 18964 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 6,780.00
DETWILER ROOFING, LLC EAST EARL, PA 17519 CON-Gen Contractors 118,124.07
DEVAULT REFRIGERATION INC SOUDERTON, PA 18964-2715 FAB Capital Equipmnt 424,095.25
DEVINE BROTHERS INC KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406-1433 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 12,395.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 19,629.00

DIGI-KEY_ELECTRONICS 3693 THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN
56701-0250 CGS-OPP Stores-Main 1,062.28

DIGSAU PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107-1119 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 8,844.00
DISTECH CONTROLS INC BROSSARD, QC J4Y 0C4 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,965.00

    SVC-Training Svc 26,242.00

DIVERSIFIED STORAGE SOLUTIONS INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401-4454 FAB Capital Equipmnt 1,422,034.83
DIVISION 09 LLC DIVISION 09 CONTRACT
FLOORING FLEETWOOD, PA 19522-9101 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 23,750.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 28,563.00

DLT SOLUTIONS LLC TECH DATA CORP / TD
SYNNEX PUBLIC S ATLANTA, GA 30374-3359 IT Software Maint 48,083.64

DOBIL LABORATORIES INC GLENSHAW, PA 15116-1700 FAB Capital Equipmnt 194,700.05

    IT Networking Dv u5K 78,497.97

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 6,567.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 16,198.10

DOCUSIGN INC DALLAS, TX 75312-3428 IT Software Maint 15,630.23
DOOR SERVICES CORP- ADVANCE DOOR SE PITTSBURGH, PA 15264 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,649.07
DOVE TREE CANYON SOFTWARE INC SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 IT Software Maint 2,260.00
DRAINTECH INC DALLAS, PA 18612-6208 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,187.50
DRV, INCORPORATED EXPORT, PA 15632 SVC-Training Svc 3,250.00
DUQUESNE LIGHT CO PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7324 UT-Electricity 200,357.54
E-BUILDER INC SUNRISE, FL 33323 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 460,638.10
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EA ROOFING CO MANHEIM, PA 17545 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 3,310.00

EAGLE POWER AND EQUIPMENT MONTGOMERYVILLE, PA
18936-9607 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 8,086.94

EARTHMOVERS UNLIMITED INC KYLERTOWN, PA 16847-0187 CON-Gen Contractors 1,747,219.00
EARTHSCAPE INCORPORATED STONEBORO, PA 16153-2022 MNT-Landscape 1,725.65

EAST COAST CONTRACTING INC NEW CUMBERLAND, PA
17070-2545 CON-Gen Contractors 4,085,984.63

EASTBURN & GRAY PC DOYLESTOWN, PA 18901 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 14,877.56
EASTERN ELEVATOR SERVICE & SALES CO WINDBER, PA 15963-4806 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 26,636.22

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 8,873.35

EASTERN GAS TRANSMISSION & STORAGE BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330 UT-Natural Gas 65,954.75
EASTERN PROPANE BOSTON, MA 02298-1045 UT-Propane 7,303.15
EASTERN SALT COMPANY INC. LOWELL, MA 01852 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 3,235.76
EATON CORP CHICAGO, IL 60673 EQ Non-Capital Equip 332,984.28
ECKERT & ZIEGLER ANALYTICS INC ALTANTA, GA 30318 SUP-Laboratory 8,279.77
ECO-MAXX EMAXX CENTRAL PA, LLC BEDFORD, PA 15522-7730 SVC-Safety-Environ 5,308.25
ECOSERVICES LLC EXTON, PA 19341-2647 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 22,483.00
ECS MID-ATLANTIC LLC CHANTILLY, VA 20151 SVC-Safety-Environ 48,390.00
EDA CONTRACTORS INC BENSALEM, PA 19020 CON-Gen Contractors 419,005.87
EDE CORPORATION CHICAGO, IL 60629 CON-Gen Contractors 169,835.00
EDUCATIONAL FURNITURE SOLUTIONS, LL COLLEGEVILLE, PA 19426 EQ-NC-Furniture 17,826.86

    Non Capital Exp Prjt 229,282.26

EDWIN L HEIM COMPANY HARRISBURG, PA 17111 CON-Gen Contractors 112,925.00
EISLER NURSERIES INC PROSPECT, PA 16052 Freight Charges 1,050.00

    MNT-Landscape 7,620.00

ELECTRICAL TEST INSTRUMENTS LLC ETI
PRECISION FREDERICK, MD 21701 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 5,320.00

ELECTRONIC SECURITY SOLUTIONS PLYMOUTH MEETING, PA 19462 MNT-not OPP dir bill 18,860.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 28,981.53

    SVC-Safety-Environ 3,960.00

EMD MILLIPORE CORP BURLINGTON, MA 01803 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,805.50
EMSL ANALYTICAL INC CINNAMINSON, NJ 08077-2892 SVC-Safety-Environ 4,349.50
ENCORE HOLDINGS LLC KISTLER-O BRIEN
FIRE PROTECTION ALLENTOWN, PA 18109-9577 SVC External Other 4,542.59

ENERGO POWER & GAS LLC ENERGO SYRACUSE, NY 13212 UT-Natural Gas 4,530.91
ENERGY TRANSFER SOLUTIONS LLC WEST CHESTER, PA 19380 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 12,801.02

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 18,154.00

ENERGYCAP LLC BOALSBURG, PA 16827 IT Software Maint 41,617.46
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC. VERONA, PA 15147 CON-Gen Contractors 576,168.78
ENRICO ROMAN INC ORELAND, PA 19075-1889 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 19,520.00
ENVINITY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7564 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 14,319.45

    CON-Commissioning 45,273.75

ENVIRO MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823 SVC-Safety-Environ 269,870.00

    SVC External Other 24,720.00

EPA TECHNOLOGIES LLC NICHOLASVILLE, KY 40356-1241 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,325.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 39,373.00

    SVC-Training Svc 4,570.00

EQUIPMENT & CONTROLS INC LAWRENCE, PA 15055 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 5,629.10
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    IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 396,873.26

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 77,463.15

ERDMAN ANTHONY MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 4,770.00
ERIE WATER WORKS WOBURN, MA 01888 UT-Water 185,570.40

    UT-Waste Water 207,386.52

EVERBRIDGE, INC. VIENNA, VA 22182 IT Software Maint 19,023.30
EVEREST CARE MANAGEMENT INV
EVALUATION SPECIALISTS IME SERVICES PITTSBURGH, PA 15220 SVC-Health-Med 3,795.00

EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 58,395.00

    SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 138,806.81

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 8,020.13

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 10,667.00

EWING COLE WAYNE, PA 19087 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 107,003.00

    CON-Ar-Eng-ct non-sv 8,489.62

EXCELL MAINTENANCE SERVICES INC WOOLWICH TWP, NJ 08085-3632 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 6,405.00
F & S MANUFACTURING WEST FARGO, ND 58078-1014 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,682.01
F W HOUDER INC MALVERN, PA 19355 CON-Gen Contractors 274,200.31
FAIRCHANCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY FAIRCHANCE, PA 15436 CON-Gen Contractors 133,684.80
FALLING SPRING ENVIRONMENTL SVC INC CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17201-4816 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,877.50
FAMCO CLIFTON HEIGHTS, PA 19018-0253 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 7,218.00
FAMOUS ENTERPRISES CLEVELAND, OH 44193-0011 CGS-OPP Stores-Main 7,041.08
FARFIELD ACQUISITION COMPANY THE
FARFIELD COMPANY LITITZ, PA 17543 CON-Heat-Vent Contr 768,119.00

FARFIELD COMPANY LITITZ, PA 17543 CON-Elec Contractors 401,773.00

    CON-Heat-Vent Contr 1,369,523.25

FASTENAL COMPANY WINONA, MN 55987-0978 SUP-Custod-Housekeep 2,027.97

    SUP-Other Needs-OPP 13,244.17

    SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 12,202.11

    CGS-OPP Stores-Main 19,067.71

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,367.45

FAYETTEVILLE CONTRACTORS INC FAYETTEVILLE, PA 17222-0610 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,801.63
FERGUSON TOWNSHIP STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 Fees - Charges 2,125.00
FILTECH INC MUNHALL, PA 15120 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 1,958.76

    CGS-OPP Stores-Main 537,047.86

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,000.00

FINDLAYS TALL TIMBER DISTRIBUTION PENN
CENTRE LOGISTIC FINDLAY, OH 45839-0952 Warehouse - Storage 92,617.20

FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES CORP PB
LANCASTER LANCASTER, PA 17602 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 5,904.05

FIRST AMERICAN EQUIPMENT FINANCE FIRST
AMERICAN COMMERCIAL BANCORP I PASADENA, CA 91199-0001 EQ Non-Capital Equip 9,346.71

FISHER & SON CO INC EXTON, PA 19341-2838 MNT-Landscape 20,258.00
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Custod-Housekeep 1,415.83

    SUP-Other Needs-OPP 6,406.07

    SVC-Custod-Janitor 1,191.66

FITZROY SALUTE LLC SALUTE SAFETY NEW YORK, NY 10018 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 149,609.00
FLAD ARCHITECTS MILWAUKEE, WI 53288 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 44,058.80
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FLAD ARCHITECTS MILWAUKEE, WI 53288 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 44,058.80
FLORIDA CONSULTING LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15233-1602 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 8,735.00
FORD AUDIO-VIDEO SYSTEMS FORDAV OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73128 CON-Gen Contractors 888,635.59
FORMASPACE TECHNICAL FURNITURE AUSTIN, TX 78753-9721 EQ-NC-Furniture 35,315.88
FORRESTER ENVIRONMENTAL INC MCADOO, PA 18237 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 68,675.00
FRIED BROTHERS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19123-3996 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 12,886.70

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,119.00

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 5,763.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 5,763.00

FROMM ELECTRIC SUPPLY CORP BALTIMORE, MD 21264-2055 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 6,061.00
GANNETT FLEMING ARCHITECTS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-9160 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 113,582.18
GARAVENTA USA INC PA SHARON HILL, PA 19079-1016 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,265.00
GEM CITY TRANSPORT LLC ERIE, PA 16510 Freight Charges 1,050.00
GENERAL AIRE SYSTEMS INC ASTON, PA 19014 Freight Charges 1,150.00

    SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 35,415.80

GENERAL ROOFING SYSTEMS INC WILKES BARRE, PA 18702-2203 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,935.00
GENESIS TURFGRASS INC GLEN ROCK, PA 17327-8604 MNT-Landscape 14,080.00
GENSLER CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 98,688.00
GFT INFRASTRUCTURE INC MECHANICBURG, PA 17050 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 574,432.26

    CON-Ar-Eng-ct non-sv 9,231.20

GLASS MENDER MIRROR & PLATE DIV INC ALTOONA, PA 16601-6141 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 6,560.00
GLENN O HAWBAKER INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-1649 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 1,615.57
GLENN O HAWBAKER INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 187,345.00

    SVC-Public Svc 17,936.00

    SVC-Snow Removal 3,270.00

    CON-Gen Contractors 317,752.03

GLOBAL FURNITURE GROUP MARLTON, NJ 08053-0970 EQ-NC-Furniture 21,709.13
GM MCCROSSIN INC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 CON-Gen Contractors 7,444,673.14
GNAGEY GAS & OIL COMPANY UNIONTOWN, PA 15401 SUP-MV-Motr Veh-Fuel 4,392.01
GO GREEN CUSTOMIZED LAWN CARE LLC GO
GREEN CLC RED LION, PA 17356-9363 MNT-Landscape 5,570.00

GR SPONAUGLE & SONS INC HARRISBURG, PA 17111-2402 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 5,504.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 6,626.00

    CON-Elec Contractors 45,895.23

GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 General Office Exp 1,645.25

    SUP-Laboratory 3,387.64

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 10,886.51

    SUP-Motor Vehicle 3,306.59

    SUP-Other Needs-OPP 36,468.96

    SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 113,540.08

    CGS-OPP Stores-Main 299,731.96

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 89,433.06

    EQ-NC-Small Tools 3,648.14

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,515.63
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    MNT-not OPP dir bill 7,382.57

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,674.88

    Non Capital Exp Prjt 5,200.12

GRASSHOPPER LAWNS, INC. LARKSVILLE, PA 18651-1407 MNT-Landscape 14,831.75

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 13,144.00

GREATER HAZLETON JOINT SEWER AUTHOR HAZLETON, PA 18201 UT-Waste Water 25,503.56
GREEN STREAM LLC NEXCLEAN WEST CHESTER, PA 19380 CON-Gen Contractors 369,012.98
GROUPE LACASSE LLC CHICAGO, IL 60673-1215 EQ-NC-Furniture 1,430.80
GRUNTHANER LANDSCAPE II LANDSCAPE II BOALSBURG, PA 16827-1026 MNT-Landscape 2,840.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,900.00

    CON-Gen Contractors 6,350.00

GUARDIAN CSC HELLAM, PA 17406-8911 MNT-Agre MulYr Prepa 10,288.00
GUIDEPOINT SECURITY LLC HERNDON, VA 20171 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 350,823.15

    IT Software Maint 94,580.00

GUYS MECHANICAL SYSTEMS INC ROCHESTER, PA 15074-2638 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 10,791.87
GWIN, DOBSON & FOREMAN, INC. ALTOONA, PA 16602 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 26,799.22
H & H SERVICE COMPANY INC MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055-4842 CGS-OPP Stores-Main 111,987.41
H C NYE COMPANY, LLC H C NYE COMPANY HARRISBURG, PA 17112 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,409.85

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 9,290.00

H T LYONS CONTRACTORS & ENGINR ALLENTOWN, PA 18106-9255 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 6,048.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 28,996.43

H&K EQUIPMENT INC CORAOPOLIS, PA 15108 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,282.87
H.B. FRAZER COMPANY - PENNSYLVANIA PHOENIXVILLE, PA 19460 CON-Elec Contractors 163,843.51
H.F. LENZ COMPANY JOHNSTOWN, PA 15904-3329 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 51,657.00
HACKETT'S TREE SERVICE MASURY, OH 44438-9759 SVC-AG Related Svc 3,750.00
HALLGREN RESTIFO LOOP & COUGHLIN
ARCHITECTS ERIE, PA 16505-3098 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 2,500.00

HAROLD G JONES CO HOUSTON, PA 15342-1352 CGS-OPP Stores-Main 6,581.99
HARRIS MASONRY INC BRIDGEVILLE, PA 15017 CON-Gen Contractors 1,170,078.00
HARTREE PARTNERS LP SPRAGUE
OPERATING RESOURCES LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15253 UT-Natural Gas 196,191.82

HAVTECH SOLUTIONS, LLC COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 7,428.29
HAWBAKER ENGINEERING STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-1649 CON-Surveys 7,904.00
HAZLETON CITY AUTHORITY SCRANTON, PA 18505 UT-Water 18,672.64
HEIM CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ORWIGSBURG, PA 17961 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 20,533.80

    CON-Gen Contractors 31,966.00

HELENA AGRI ENTERPRISES LLC WARRIORS MARK, PA 16877-0131 MNT-Landscape 5,874.80
HELICOPTER APPLICATORS INC GETTYSBURG, PA 17325-8201 SVC-Safety-Environ 13,562.50
HERBERT ROWLAND & GRUBIC INC-HRG IN HARRISBURG, PA 17106 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 184,304.50

    CON-Surveys 7,875.00

HERC RENTALS INC HARRISBURG, PA 17111 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 17,767.34

HILLIS-CARNES ENGINEERING ASSOC INC ANNAPOLIS JUNCTION, MD
20701-1125 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 3,551.25

    CON-Geotech-Design 20,422.70

    CON-Geo-Mat Tst-Insp 22,183.00

    CON-Geo-Mat Tst-Insp 84,996.25

HILLIS-CARNES ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 9,918.50
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    CON-Geo-Mat Tst-Insp 20,264.25

HMI SERVICES, INC. MASTEC PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES, LLC BLUE BALL, PA 19422 SVC-Training Svc 8,990.00

HOFFMAN LEAKEY ARCHITECTS LLC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 486,058.41
HOK ARCHITECTS INC DALLAS, TX 75320-5186 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 61,430.00
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES CATALOG PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8047 SUP-Custod-Housekeep 1,350.53

    SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 16,459.42

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 12,631.58

HOMELAND INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC CHESTER HEIGHTS, PA 19060 SUP-Custod-Housekeep 1,419.95
HONEYWELL ANALYTICS INC LINCOLNSHIRE, IL 60069 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 18,473.98
HORIZON INFORMATION SERVICES GLENSHAW, PA 15116-1700 IT Peripheral Dv u5K 79,697.00
HOWDEN USA COMPANY DEPEW, NY 14043 EQ Non-Capital Equip 66,768.06

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 8,431.24

HRANEC SHEET METAL INC-HRANEC CORP UNIONTOWN, PA 15401 CON-Heat-Vent Contr 65,003.36
HRI INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2719 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 121,321.25

    CON-Gen Contractors 1,425,509.68

HUNTER KEYSTONE PETERBILT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-0849 SUP-Motor Vehicle 13,262.37
IB ABEL INC YORK, PA 17406-7920 SVC External Other 2,134.74

    CON-Elec Contractors 135,385.00

IBM CORPORATION PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3600 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 271,510.22
ICETEC ENERGY SERVICE WILMINGTON, DE 19810-4803 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 66,960.00
IDEAL INTEGRATIONS-BLUE BASTION PITTSBURGH, PA 15236-1435 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 65,083.00

    IT Software Maint 37,800.00

IMAGE SIGNS INC ALTOONA, PA 16601-2020 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 6,075.00
IMPERIAL DADE NEW YORK, NY 10087-7305 SUP-Custod-Housekeep 7,226.46
INDUSTRIAL CONSULTANTS LLC OWASSO, OK 74055 SVC-Training Svc 2,187.13
INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION ISC PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,394.72

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 46,809.71

INGERSOLL-RAND INDUSTRIAL US INC CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 347,908.50

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 75,476.00

INTEGRITEC INC WHITE HAVEN, PA 18661 SVC External Other 7,310.00
INTEGRITY MOISTURE SOLUTIONS LLC HOLLAND, OH 43528-7935 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 385,116.00
INTERFACE AMERICAS, INC. LAGRANGE, GA 30240 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 17,458.37
INTERFACE INC SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85260 Non Capital Exp Prjt 5,112.00
INTERPRO SOLUTIONS LLC STONEHAM, MA 02180 IT Software Maint 94,181.50
ISES CORPORATION DULUTH, GA 30096 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 3,600.00
IWC ENTERPRISE CORP LWC SERVICES INC HORSHAM, PA 19044 SVC-Custod-Janitor 6,464.00
J C ORR & SONS INC ALTOONA, PA 16602-2638 CON-Gen Contractors 7,555,769.66
JACOBSWYPER PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107-5471 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 89,297.60
JANITORIAL MANAGER TOLEDO, OH 43615 IT Software Maint 46,732.00
JENDOCO CONSTRUCTION CORP PITTSBURGH, PA 15235-1129 CON-Mgr Rsk Cnct-CMR 62,661.49
JMF UNDERGROUND INC MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055 CON-Gen Contractors 75,000.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 8,704.00
JOHN NASTASE CONSTRUCTION INC SNOW SHOE, PA 16874 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 24,921.83

    CON-Gen Contractors 158,177.29

JOHNSON CONTROLS - HVAC DIVISION NEW CUMBERLAND, PA
17070-2423 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 16,320.00
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    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 8,509.00

    IT Software Maint 74,176.00

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 17,824.60

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 33,079.61

JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION MILWAUKEE, WI 53209 SUP-Laboratory 18,885.00

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 3,112.28

    IT Professional Svc 3,700.52

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 16,029.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 70,216.70

    SVC-Public Svc 14,545.00

JOHNSON CONTROLS FORMERLY TYCO
INTEGRATED SECURITY PALATINE, IL 60055-4324 CON-Gen Contractors 302,965.13

JOHNSON CONTROLS INC CHARLOTTE, NC 28290-5240 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 11,956.40

    IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,740.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,148.24

JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS ALEXANDRIA, VA 22304 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,015.48

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,098.22

JOHNSON CONTROLS US HOLDINGS LLC
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS READING, PA 19605 EQ Non-Capital Equip 24,487.00

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 471,045.42

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 8,682.38

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 3,996.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 25,024.39

    CON-Gen Contractors 17,626.93

JOOS EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. PAOLI, PA 19301-1535 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 7,630.27
JW FLEMING INC DUNCANSVILLE, PA 16635 SUP-Motor Vehicle 8,020.00
JWC ENVIRONMENTAL INC SANTA ANA, CA 92705 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 14,090.14
KAPPE ASSOC INC A DXP COMPANY FREDERICK, MD 21701-8721 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 57,874.00
KEYSTONE ENGINEERING GROUP INC FRAZER, PA 19355 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 24,531.08

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 39,470.00

    SVC External Other 25,191.50

    CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 9,000.00

KEYSTONE GUN-KRETE LLC EPHRATA, PA 17522 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 12,439.00
KEYSTONE TRAINING SOLUTIONS ANTHONY
TRESSELT PARKESBURG, PA 19365 SVC-Training Svc 2,939.54

KIERANTIMBERLAKE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19123-2266 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 1,303,862.01

    CON-Ar-Eng-ct non-sv 13,684.91

KIMMEL BOGRETTE BLUE BELL, PA 19422-2349 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 5,400.00
KIRBY MEMORIAL HEALTH CENTER WILKES BARRE, PA 18701-1312 SVC External Other 21,785.00
KLENZOID WATER TREATMENT CONSHOHOCKEN, PA 19428-2316 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,326.28
KONE INC MOLINE, IL 61265 MNT-not OPP dir bill 16,416.00
KONECRANES INC SPRINGFIELD, OH 45502 SUP-Motor Vehicle 3,881.80

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,439.64

KOREM CORPORATION GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111 IT Software Maint 4,499.95
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KOREM CORPORATION GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111 IT Software Maint 4,499.95
KRISTINE FALLON ASSOCIATES, INC. CHICAGO, IL 60603-6315 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 58,864.21
KROFF CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. PITTSBURGH, PA 15212 CGS-OPP Stores-Main 51,463.10
KUROWSKI & WILSON LLC-K AND W ENGIN HARRISBURG, PA 17110-1027 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 6,002.50
L F DRISCOLL COMPANY LLC BALA CYNWYD, PA 19004-1124 CON-Mgr Rsk Cnct-CMR 16,434,527.84
LAB CRAFTERS INC RONKONKOMA, NY 11779 CON-Gen Contractors 656,542.52
LABELLA ASSOCIATES DUNMORE, PA 18512-2666 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,172.20
LAWN AND GOLF SUPPLY CO INC PHOENIXVILLE, PA 19460-0447 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 7,723.68
LAWNSCAPE LTD PETERSBURG, PA 16669 CON-Gen Contractors 35,891.00
LAWRUK BUILDER INC ALTOONA, PA 16602-3014 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 2,260.00

    CON-Gen Contractors 50,853.85

LEANFM TECHNOLOGIES PITTSBURGH, PA 15212 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 30,000.00
LEFFLER ENERGY PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176-0282 SUP-MV-Motr Veh-Fuel 33,113.17

    UT-Fuel-Oil - Gas 19,512.77

LEHMAN TOWNSHIP LEHMAN, PA 18627 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 2,832.06
LEIBOLD INC POTTSVILLE, PA 17901-8206 CON-Gen Contractors 100,550.20
LEONARD S FIORE INC ALTOONA, PA 16602 CON-Gen Contractors 14,566,721.34
LEVAN MACHINE CO INC LEVAN MACHINE &
TRUCK EQUIPMENT FLEETWOOD, PA 19522 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,499.60

LEWIS LUMBER PRODUCTS INC PICTURE ROCKS, PA 17762-0356 FAB Capital Equipmnt 8,990.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,300.00

LGA PARTNERS LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 247,857.00

    CON-Ar-Eng-ct non-sv 1,469.71

LIBRARY STORE TREMONT, IL 61568-7948 Non Capital Exp Prjt 5,813.74
LIFT INC MOUNTVILLE, PA 17554-1545 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,821.59
LOGAN TOWNSHIP ALTOONA, PA 16602-4337 UT-Waste Water 2,067.00
LOR MAR MECHANICAL SERVICES LLC PENNSAUKEN, NJ 08110-1502 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 171,655.24

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 38,542.26

LOWER SWATARA TOWNSHIP MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057-3295 SVC-Arch-Eng Svc 8,141.44

    UT-Waste Water 126,714.00

LOWES ATLANTA, GA 30353-0954 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 1,148.79

    SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 2,184.22

LUDLUM MEASUREMENTS DALLAS, TX 75397-2965 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,298.09
MA MORTENSON CO MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55485-7126 CON-Mgr Rsk Cnct-CMR 6,711,065.38
MAIDEN USA LLC MILLERSBURG, PA 17061 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,500.00
MARK J SOBECK ROOF CONSULTING INC LUZERNE, PA 18709 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 2,245.14
MARSHALL MACHINERY INC HONESDALE, PA 18431 SVC External Other 6,410.40
MARTIN OIL COMPANY BELLWOOD, PA 16617-1922 SUP-MV-Motr Veh-Fuel 14,810.00

    UT-Fuel-Oil - Gas 4,041.72

MARTIN ROGERS ENGINEERING CONSULTAN WILKES BARRE, PA 18701-3696 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 2,001.00
MARTIN TECHNICAL INC ARVADA, CO 80006-6439 SVC External Other 10,000.00
MASSARO CORPORATION PITTSBURGH, PA 15238-2800 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 28,575.13

    CON-Gen Contractors 2,200,013.07

MATHESON TRANSFER CO FORTY FORT, PA 18704-4933 SVC External Other 6,250.00
MAXWELL TRUCK EQUIPMENT LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SUP-Motor Vehicle 12,297.00
MCCARTNEY'S INC ALTOONA, PA 16603-1714 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,276.08

    EQ-NC-Furniture 10,762.23

MCCLURE COMPANY HARRISBURG, PA 17110 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 5,950.00
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    CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 5,476.50

    CON-Mgr Rsk Cnct-CMR 232,647.48

    CON-Gen Contractors 1,339,839.11

    CON-Heat-Vent Contr 8,516.85

MCCORMICK TAYLOR PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-7092 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 97,208.18
MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY COMPANY CHICAGO, IL 60680-7690 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 10,838.21

    CGS-OPP Stores-Main 4,361.51

MCQUAIDE BLASKO, INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6624 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 2,040.00
MEAD & HUNT, INC. MIDDLETON, WI 53562-1562 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 615,235.37

    CON-Ar-Eng-ct non-sv 6,984.18

MECHANICAL SERVICE COMPANY MSC
ASSOCIATES INC PITTSTON, PA 18640-3726 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,230.07

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES
ENERGY PLUS SCIENTIFIC HARRISBURG, PA 17112 SVC External Other 6,451.28

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC PASADENA, CA 91185-1558 Non Capital Exp Prjt 41,350.05
MEDPIPE LAWRENCE, PA 15055-0541 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 7,010.80
MEGGER DALLAS, TX 75312-3894 IT Software Maint 6,936.00
MEISER & EARL INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 6,658.75
MELE MECHANICAL LLC BRADDOCK, PA 15104-1166 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,599.92
MET-ED AKRON, OH 44309-3687 UT-Electricity 13,405.86

    UT-Electricity 32,088.02

MICHAEL D KING SERVICES INC REEDSVILLE, PA 17084-9146 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 7,854.02
MICHAEL SCHUSTER ASSOCIATES INC CINCINNATI, OH 45202 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 18,975.00
MICROSOL RESOURCES CORP. NEW YORK, NY 10001-5298 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 14,844.00
MID STATE ROOFING & COATING INC BELLEVILLE, PA 17004 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 8,095.00
MIDDLETOWN SEWER AUTHORITY MEDIA, PA 19063 UT-Waste Water 33,729.27

MIKE WALSH ELECTRICAL INC SOUTH ABINGTON TOWNSHIP,
PA 18411 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,199.58

MIKES VIDEO TV & APPLIANCES STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-3042 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,450.00

    Non Capital Exp Prjt 2,028.00

MILLER FLOORING CO INC MILLER SPORTS
CONSTRUCTION WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-4472 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 7,157.88

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 69,133.82

MILLER MECHANICAL ENTERPRISES INC SCHUYLKILL HAVEN, PA 17972 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 3,929.00
MIRION TECHNOLOGIES (GDS) INC. PASADENA, CA 91189-0005 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 6,519.53
MODERN EXTERMINATING & TERMITE CONT HOLMES, PA 19043 SVC-Safety-Environ 16,619.00
MODERN PUMP AND EQUIPMENT INC LIVERPOOL, PA 17045 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 6,050.00
MODERNCONTROLS INC NEW CASTLE, DE 19720-1763 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 67,032.54
MOHAWK CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY COMPAN MCMURRAY, PA 15317 CON-Gen Contractors 313,921.59
MONTROSE AIR QUALITY SERVICES LLC BOSTON, MA 02241-9584 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 21,200.00

    CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 19,580.00

MOOVE NA DISTRIBUTION HOLDINGS INC
MOOVE NA DISTR LLC / MOOVE NA DYNAM DALLAS, TX 75373 SUP-Motor Vehicle 37,637.32

MORSE COMPANY LLC - CLEAR AIR HUNTINGDON, PA 16652-8307 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,045.00
MOTO DESIGNSHOP INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 102,498.69
MOTOR TECHNOLOGY INC YORK, PA 17406-8427 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,161.63
MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO SID TOOL CO
INC DAVIDSON, NC 28036 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 5,875.99

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Office of Physical Plant  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



    CGS-OPP Stores-Main 18,535.64

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,985.59

MTS SYSTEMS CORP EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55344 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 8,473.05
MUMFORD BJORKMAN ASSOCIATES INC NEW CASTLE, DE 19720-0733 CON-Geo-Mat Tst-Insp 4,800.00
MUNICIPAL AUTH WESTMORELAND COUNTY GREENSBURG, PA 15601-0800 UT-Water 12,349.56

    UT-Waste Water 8,084.10

MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY OF NEW KENSINGT NEW KENSINGTON, PA 15068 UT-Water 15,935.15
MYCO MECHANICAL INC TELFORD, PA 18969 CON-Gen Contractors 1,108,305.11

    CON-Heat-Vent Contr 5,479,238.21

    CON-Plumb Contractor 187,356.00

NAGLEE MOVING & STORAGE, INC. NAGLEE
FINE ARTS ELMIRA, NY 14901 CON-Gen Contractors 90,732.67

NAPA STORE IN STATE COLLEGE NITTANY
SUPPLY INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-1528 SUP-Laboratory 5,003.85

    SUP-Motor Vehicle 18,101.44

    CGS-OPP Stores-Main 4,343.76

NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORP PITTSBURGH, PA 15250 UT-Natural Gas 210,585.34
NATIONAL INSTRUMENTS CORP DALLAS, TX 75320-2262 IT Hardware Maint 40,551.80
NAVITUS LLC PROTECTURF BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 Warehouse - Storage 8,750.00
NCH CORPORATION CHICAGO, IL 60673-1232 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,300.00

    SVC-Safety-Environ 8,050.00

NEAL SYSTEMS INC NEWTOWN, PA 18940-1851 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 1,626.50
NEI PENNSYLVANIA LLC NOBLE
ENVIRONMENTAL NEI PA LLC NEW YORK, NY 10087 SVC-Refuse 1,950.68

    SVC-Refuse 3,413.69

NEWARK ELEMENT14 NEWARK
CORPORATION RICHFIELD, OH 44286 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 1,363.25

    CGS-OPP Stores-Main 1,214.36

NEXTGEN SECURITY HOLDINGS LLC
NEXTGEN SECURITY LLC EXTON, PA 19341 IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 3,736.00

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 4,423.00

    CON-Gen Contractors 122,716.70

NITTANY BUILDING SPECIALTIES INC PORT MATILDA, PA 16870-0444 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 43,956.00

    CON-Gen Contractors 1,513,595.74

NORTH FAYETTE CO MUNICIPAL AUTHORIT DUNBAR, PA 15431 UT-Water 28,146.14
NORTH MANHEIM TWP WATER AUTHORITY POTTSVILLE, PA 17901 UT-Waste Water 7,540.13

NORTH UNION TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL SERV LEMONT FURNACE, PA
15456-1003 UT-Waste Water 17,669.80

NORTHEAST SWEEPERS & RENTALS INC FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 13,776.94
NORTHWEST RESTORATION INC ERIE, PA 16510 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 5,500.00
NORTHWESTERN CONTRACTING &
MAINTENA NORTHWESTERN C&M INC ERIE, PA 16510 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,325.00

NOVINGERS INC HARRISBURG, PA 17103 CON-Gen Contractors 64,166.22
NRG CONTROLS NORTH INC SELINSGROVE, PA 17870-0235 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 4,329.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,681.72

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC BOCA RATON, FL 33496 General Office Exp 2,536.85
OFS BRANDS INC DALLAS, TX 75320-4688 EQ-NC-Furniture 2,096.00
OHIO VALLEY INDUSTRIAL SERVICES CORAOPOLIS, PA 15108 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 3,610.00
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OHIO VALLEY INDUSTRIAL SERVICES CORAOPOLIS, PA 15108 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 3,610.00
OLIVER FIRE PROTECTION & SECURITY KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406-2611 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 9,475.34
ONBOARD DATA INC CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140-1881 IT Software Maint 48,906.00
ONE STOP COMMUNICATIONS OF PA INC LEWISTOWN, PA 17044 IT Networking Dv u5K 6,792.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 36,729.59

OPTIV SECURITY INC DENVER, CO 80202 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,950.04

    IT Networking Dv u5K 44,416.07

    IT Software Maint 81,036.62

ORKIN CINCINNATI, OH 45274-0847 SVC-Safety-Environ 5,267.98
OSBORN ENGINEERING COMPANY-OSPORTS CLEVELAND, OH 44114 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 41,607.81
OTIS ELEVATOR CO CHICAGO, IL 60673-7579 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 15,442.80

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 18,769.68

OVERDORF SNYDER MECHANICAL INC DUBOIS, PA 15801-3645 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 3,439.67
P AGNES INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19145 MNT-not OPP dir bill 21,169.82
P J DICK INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15212-0774 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 4,616.00

    CON-Mgr Rsk Cnct-CMR 504,688.41

    CON-Gen Contractors 83,914.05

PA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CERTIFICATION ACCREDITATION&LICENSI HARRISBURG, PA 17121 Fees - Charges 2,119.70

    SVC-Training Svc 6,304.24

PA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PA
COMPTROLLER OPERATIONS HARRISBURG, PA 17105 SVC External Other 563,502.25

PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC CHICAGO, IL 60695 SVC-Safety-Environ 17,729.70
PAINT NINJAS INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 CON-Gen Contractors 268,552.92
PALMER'S EXCAVATING LLC HOPWOOD, PA 15445 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 2,500.00
PARAMOUNT VISUALS COMPANY, INC
PARAMOUNT & CO PORT JERVIS, NY 12771 FAB Capital Equipmnt 86,692.55

PARSONS CHICAGO, IL 60603 SVC External Other 1,218.32
PATRIOT BLUEPRINTING SYSTEMS LLC WESTVILLE, PA 08093 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,200.00
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE CO LLC ERIE, PA 16504 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 2,100.00
PEAKER SERVICES INC BRIGHTON, MI 48116 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 5,585.51
PECO ENERGY PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-0629 UT-Electricity 391,075.93

    UT-Natural Gas 334,875.73

    UT-Waste Water 7,107.20

PENELEC AKRON, OH 44309-3687 UT-Electricity 112,194.87

    UT-Electricity 648,053.20

PENN INSTALLATIONS INC SUMMERHILL, PA 15958-3309 CON-Gen Contractors 79,844.00
PENN OHIO ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS MASURY, OH 44438-9754 CON-Elec Contractors 50,446.24
PENN POWER GROUP, LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19136 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,882.21
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 243,073.99

    SUP-Laboratory 1,702.97

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 11,619.16

    SUP-Food Supplies 1,129.25

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 1,476,321.30

    SUP-C-H-Cleaning 7,660.93

    SUP-Other Needs-OPP 43,004.01
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    SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 34,085.95

    CGS-OPP Stores-Main 25,191.35

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 132,805.68

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 4,785.36

    Non Capital Exp Prjt 7,030.69

PENN WASTE INC YORK, PA 17402 SVC-Public Svc 17,610.75
PENNONI ASSOCIATES INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 8,800.00

    SVC-Training Svc 3,350.00

    CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 1,957.50

PENNSYLVANIA AMERICAN WATER PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7412 UT-Water 162,765.71
PENNSYLVANIA TURFGRASS COUNCIL BOALSBURG, PA 16827 PAR-Reg fee cnf-wksh 1,070.00
PENOCO INC PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-7542 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 25,379.40
PEOPLES NATURAL GAS PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-4760 UT-Natural Gas 229,937.74
PERFORMANCE SERVICES INC HARRISBURG, PA 17111 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 23,778.00

    SVC-Custod-Janitor 9,800.00

PERKINS AND WILL ARCHITECTS PC CHICAGO, IL 60694-1181 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 156,875.00

    CON-Ar-Eng-ct non-sv 19,451.41

PERRY CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC ERIE, PA 16502-2203 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 7,200.00
PHIGENICS LLC MEMPHIS, TN 38101-0785 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 5,685.00
PHILLIPS WORKPLACE INTERIORS INC HARRISBURG, PA 17112-2765 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,646.96

    EQ-NC-Furniture 263,626.70

    FAB Capital Equipmnt 824,930.05

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 21,411.74

    Non Capital Exp Prjt 516,000.53

PHOENIX EXPERIENTIAL DESIGNS DALLAS, GA 30132 CON-Mgr Rsk Cnct-CMR 383,449.00
PIERSON COMPUTING CONNECTION INC MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,320.00
PITTSBURGH FLUID SYSTEMS LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15230 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 2,099.07
PITTSCI LLC ELLWOOD CITY, PA 16117 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,671.00
PLYMOUTH ENVIRONMENTAL CO INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401-3737 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 170,700.00

    SVC-Safety-Environ 7,900.00

    CON-Gen Contractors 524,000.00

PNC LETTERS OF CREDIT PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-5058 Fees - Charges 31,976.14
POOLE ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2290 CON-Mgr Rsk Cnct-CMR 7,012,088.32

    CON-Gen Contractors 1,956,402.32

PORT ELEVATOR INC NEW COLUMBIA, PA 17856 MNT-not OPP dir bill 16,835.00

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 3,982.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 22,875.62

    CON-Gen Contractors 135,169.43

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES ST. LOUIS, MO 63141-9054 UT-Electricity 395,911.58
PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION ALLENTOWN, PA 18101-1179 UT-Electricity 39,402.55
PRECIS COMMISSIONING INC BLUE BELL, PA 19422 CON-Commissioning 7,960.00
PRECIS ENGINEERING INC AMBLER, PA 19002-5525 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 10,145.00
PREMIER ENVIRONMENTS BETHLEHEM, PA 18020 Non Capital Exp Prjt 262,025.48
PREMIER OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC PREMIER
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PREMIER OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC PREMIER
ENVIRONMENTS WILLOW GROVE, PA 19090 EQ-NC-Furniture 11,309.66

    Non Capital Exp Prjt 53,023.16

PRISM RESPONSE INC ALLOY GROUP DALLAS, TX 75262 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,380.00
PRO MAX FENCE SYSTEMS LLC READING, PA 19605 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 5,151.00
PROASYS SHILLINGTON, PA 19607-2414 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,200.00
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE INDUSTRIES INC CHICAGO, IL 60674 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,340.00
PROFESSIONAL TRAINING ASSOCIATES IN DUQUESNE, PA 15110 SVC-Training Svc 8,650.00
PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORPORATION BEDFORD, MA 01730 IT Software Maint 6,520.00
PROJECT SYNTROPY GMBH MAGDEBURG, 15 39112 SVC External Other 50,905.00
PROTECHS LLC WG MALDEN EAST EARL, PA 17519-0196 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 13,750.00
PROVIDENCE ENGINEERING CORPORATION LANCASTER, PA 17603-4308 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 7,500.00
PRX ENERGY LLC ARLINGTON, VA 22205 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 45,000.00
PSC EHC ACQUISITION LLC EHC ASSOCIATES
INC LANCASTER, PA 17601-5926 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 9,993.00

PUMPMAN HOLDINGS LLC WC WEIL PM LLC ALLISON PARK, PA 15101 SVC-Safety-Environ 1,400.00
QUALITY GREENHOUSES AND PERENNIAL
FARM INC DILLSBURG, PA 17019-9725 MNT-Landscape 13,922.95

QUALITY TURF UNLIMITED SHIPPENSBURG, PA 17257-9409 MNT-Landscape 8,029.50

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,646.50

QUINN EVANS ARCHITECTS INC ANN ARBOR, MI 48104 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 125,752.25
R A KENNEDY & SONS INC ASTON, PA 19014 CON-Gen Contractors 534,418.32
R C KILLIGREW CO CHESWICK, PA 15024 FAB Capital Equipmnt 6,740.00
R-V INDUSTRIES INC HONEY BROOK, PA 19344-1347 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 24,600.00
R. F. FAGER CO HARRISBURG, PA 17111-2236 EQ Non-Capital Equip 11,415.62
R. H. MARCON, INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7507 CON-Gen Contractors 807,117.75
R.C. BOWMAN INC MILL HALL, PA 17751 CON-Gen Contractors 201,648.45
RA GREIG EQUIPMENT COMPANY ERIE, PA 16505-3998 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 2,875.65
RADIO MAINTENANCE INC READING, PA 19604 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 6,774.04
RADIUS SYSTEMS LLC CHADDS FORD, PA 19317-0075 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 5,069.00

    CON-Gen Contractors 76,029.00

RAYSTOWN WELDING & FABRICATION LLC HUNTINGDON, PA 16652-1157 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,100.00

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 1,540.00

RE WILDES SHEET METAL INC HAZLETON, PA 18201 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,436.84
READING TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT / LIFT LANCASTER, PA 17604 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,001.25
REAL TIME NETWORKS INC FKA KEY TRACER
SYSTEMS INC PORT COQUITLAM, BC V3C 6G5 Freight Charges 4,650.00

    SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 7,200.00

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 112,569.00

REESE HACKMAN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2437 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 31,488.82
REGISTRATION ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO ROSELLE, NJ 07203 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,426.00
RENAISSANCE 3 ARCHITECTS LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15203-1565 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 65,299.70

    CON-Ar-Eng-ct non-sv 1,559.98

RENICK BROTHERS SLIPPERY ROCK, PA 16057-0094 CON-Gen Contractors 46,077.29

    CON-Heat-Vent Contr 61,425.13

RENTOKIL NORTH AMERICA, INC. JC EHRLICH
PEST CONTROL WYOMISSING, PA 19610 SVC-Safety-Environ 6,908.00

REPUBLIC SERVICES #262 CHARLOTTE, NC 28272 SVC-Public Svc 3,334.61

    SVC-Recycling 2,216.97
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    SVC-Refuse 4,562.19

REPUBLIC SERVICES #611 CHARLOTTE, NC 28272 SVC-Public Svc 5,176.52

    SVC-Refuse 10,007.27

RETRO ENVIRONMENTAL LLC RETRO
ENVIRONMENTAL ACQUISITION COR ELDERSBURG, MD 21784 CON-HazMat Abat Cont 62,102.29

RETTEW LANCASTER, PA 17603-4089 SVC-Training Svc 2,000.00

    CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 1,149.75

RETTEW FIELD SERVICES, INC. LANCASTER, PA 17603 SVC-Training Svc 31,650.00
REXEL USA INC GEXPRO DALLAS, TX 75284 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,939.68
REXEL USA MAYER ELECTRIC DBA HITE
COMPANY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 CGS-OPP Stores-Main 11,784.00

    FAB Capital Equipmnt 131,366.17

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 24,546.00

RHINO FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERING PLLC RESTON, VA 20191-3465 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 15,570.00

    CON-Geo-Mat Tst-Insp 30,660.00

RIDGETOP INTERIORS INC JOHNSTOWN, PA 15904-7010 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 426,061.16
RIGHT ELECTRIC INC BUTLER, PA 16001-2920 CON-Elec Contractors 841,998.82
RIGHTSTAR SYSTEMS RESTON, VA 20191 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,731.25

    SVC-Arch-Eng Svc 21,000.00

RJ MCCARVILLE ASSOCIATES LTD POTTSTOWN, PA 19464-4956 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 1,725.00
RL REPPERT INC EMMAUS, PA 18049 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 1,793.20
RMF ENGINEERING INC BALTIMORE, MD 21228-4865 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 86,570.55
ROBERT E. LITTLE, INC ZIEGLERVILLE, PA 19492-0051 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 5,020.26
ROCHESTER MIDLAND CORPORATION ROCHESTER, NY 14624 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 19,986.29
ROLLINS, INC ORKIN PEST CONTROL BRIDGEVILLE, PA 15017 SVC-Safety-Environ 3,576.05
ROMAN MOSAIC AND TILE COMPANY WEST CHESTER, PA 19380 CON-Gen Contractors 650,391.89
ROSS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC ELYRIA, OH 44035 SVC-Public Svc 16,819.99

    SVC-Safety-Environ 8,416.00

ROSS ENVIRONMENTALSERVICES INC CHICAGO, IL 60673 SVC-Safety-Environ 91,180.21
RUGGIERI ENTERPRISES LLC SPHERION
STAFFING & RECRUITING BEDFORD, PA 15522-0667 SVC-Tech-Tmp Emp AFA 65,160.18

RUPPERT LANDSCAPE LLC CENTRE HALL, PA 16828 MNT-Landscape 6,500.00

    CON-Gen Contractors 385,213.68

RYCON CONSTRUCTION INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15222-4694 CON-Mgr Rsk Cnct-CMR 90,396.46
S A COMUNALE CO INC WEST LAWN, PA 19609-1620 CON-Gen Contractors 108,285.61
S&C ELECTRIC COMPANY CHICAGO, IL 60694-1704 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,693.52

    FAB Capital Equipmnt 9,413.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 7,810.00

S-L-A-M COLLABORATIVE INC THE S/L/A/M
COLLABORATIVE INC BRATTLEBORO, VT 05302-0012 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 377,587.40

    CON-Ar-Eng-ct non-sv 7,049.52

S.A COMUNALE CO. INC BARBERTON, OH 44203-1050 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,768.78
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC DALLAS, TX 75397-5201 SVC-Safety-Environ 1,558.40
SAGE CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 IT Software Maint 8,136.00
SAINT S PAINTING COMPANY INC VENETIA, PA 15367 CON-Gen Contractors 331,576.93
SANFORD COMPANY ERIE, PA 16502-1916 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 9,894.00
SAPSIS RIGGING INC PRIMOS, PA 19018 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 22,740.00
SATTERLEE RESOURCES ROCHESTER MILLS, PA 15771 SUP-MV-Motr Veh-Fuel 3,938.04
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SAW RESTORATION LLC WILLOW GROVE, PA 19090 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 4,820.00

    CON-Gen Contractors 72,440.47

SC VINYL LLC CENTRE HALL, PA 16828 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 1,779.90

    FAB Capital Equipmnt 34,190.81

SCHAEDLER YESCO DISTRIBUTION HARRISBURG, PA 17111-1423 IT Networking Dv u5K 9,913.26
SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 5,537.52

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 51,589.04

SCHLOUCH INCORPORATED BLANDON, PA 19510 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 5,804.45

    CON-Gen Contractors 176,945.65

SCHNEIDER INC HOWARD INDUSTRIES FAIRVIEW, PA 16415-2912 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 75,964.51

    FAB Capital Equipmnt 32,120.71

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 31,429.99

SCHUYLKILL HAVEN BORO SCHUYLKILL HAVEN, PA 17972 UT-Water 12,549.51
SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABORATORIES SAINT LOUIS, MO 63195-6045 SVC-Training Svc 24,500.00
SCLOGIC LLC FACILITY OS ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401-3466 IT Software Maint 18,246.93
SCOBELL CO INC ERIE, PA 16503-1717 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 10,457.04
SCOTT ELECTRIC GREENSBURG, PA 15601-4868 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 1,116.00

    CGS-OPP Stores-Main 60,043.57

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 6,613.73

    SVC-Public Svc 22,931.40

    SVC-Recycling 13,345.39

SECURITY 101 HOLDINGS LLC SECURITY 101 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401 CON-Gen Contractors 155,933.00
SENCORP WHITE INC HYANNIS, MA 02601-1850 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 10,468.00
SGS NORTH AMERICA INC SGS GALSON CAROL STREAM, IL 60132-2506 SVC-Safety-Environ 1,188.68
SHADY OAK FARMS LLC MCVEYTOWN, PA 17051 SVC-Training Svc 1,360.00
SHARON SANITATION AUTHORITY SHARON, PA 16146 UT-Waste Water 4,599.70

SHERMAN ENGINEERING CO HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA
19006-1703 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 6,546.11

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 9,625.16

    SVC-Arch-Eng Svc 58,857.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 122,173.47

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP SOMERSET, NJ 08873 Non Capital Exp Prjt 6,750.00
SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC BLUE BELL, PA 19422 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,096.26
SINCLAIR CAMPBELL / READING FOUNDRY
READING FOUNDRY AND SUPPLY CO LLC READING, PA 19603-0336 EQ Non-Capital Equip 17,040.00

SLEIGHTER ENGINEERING, INC LEMONT FURNACE, PA 15456 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 9,137.21
SLOVIKOSKY LANDSCAPING LLC PATTON, PA 16668-5507 MNT-Landscape 4,840.40
SLR INTERNATIONAL CORP HOUSTON, TX 77042 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 53,784.00
SMARTSHEET INC BELLEVUE, WA 98004 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 39,250.00
SMITH MASONRY INC HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648-8438 CON-Gen Contractors 59,034.00
SMITHMYER ELECTRONICS INC ALTOONA, PA 16602 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,332.00

    SVC External Other 3,267.00

SOCIETY FOR COLLEGE & UNIVERSITY
PLANNING ANN ARBOR, MI 48108 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,345.00

SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 60,143.10

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 1,528.00
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SOLAR TURBINES INC DALLAS, TX 75303-1087 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,424,128.39
SOLARSENSE PA II PSU LLC MALVERN, PA 19355 UT-Elec-purc off-cmp 268,194.96
SOLOMON CORDWELL BUENZ & ASSOCIATES CHICAGO, IL 60611 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 45,450.00
SOLUFY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES INC RALEIGH, NC 27604-1499 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 50,806.67

    IT Software Maint 2,662.00

SOUTHAMPTON WINDOW CLEANING &
JANITORIAL SERVICE INC SOUHTAMPTON, PA 18966 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 12,500.00

SPAYD'S GREENHOUSES NURSERY & FLORA FLEETWOOD, PA 19522 MNT-Landscape 26,649.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 13,500.00

SPECTRA WOOD INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7506 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,450.00
SPECTRUM TECHNIQUES LLC OAK RIDGE, TN 37830-8044 SUP-Laboratory 2,225.00
SPICER WELDING & FABRICATION JULIAN, PA 16844-9408 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 14,296.00

    CON-Gen Contractors 936,204.93

STAHL SHEAFFER ENGINEERING LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2294 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 164,663.48

    CON-Ar-Eng-ct non-sv 4,268.68

STANTEC ARCHITECTURE INC CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 3,269.50
STATE COLLEGE BOROUGH WATER AUTHORI STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 UT-Water 37,722.86

    UT-Waste Water 8,206.46

STATE COLLEGE FORD LINCOLN INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SUP-Motor Vehicle 10,555.63
STATE COLLEGE LAWN CARE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 8,350.00
STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS MAYFIELD HEIGHTS, OH 44124 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 55,808.00
STATE LINE GAS SERVICE INC MCKNIGHTSTOWN, PA 17343-0003 UT-Propane 11,844.24
STATEWIDE PEST CONTROL HOPWOOD, PA 15445-2010 SVC-Safety-Environ 2,250.00
STEELCASE INC GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49508 Non Capital Exp Prjt 140,019.35
STEFANIK'S NEXT GENERATION CONTRACT ALIQUIPPA, PA 15001 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,160.00

    CON-Gen Contractors 87,474.00

STELCO INC ALTOONA, PA 16601-8913 CON-Elec Contractors 1,551,651.65
STEPHENSON EQUIPMENT INC HARRISBURG, PA 17111 SVC External Other 4,715.00
STEWART AMOS STEEL INC HARRISBURG, PA 17111-2542 CON-Gen Contractors 6,402.00
STIFFLER MC GRAW & ASSOCIATES INC HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648-1919 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 6,718.75
STITZER CRANE SERVICE INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7494 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 6,590.00
STONCOR GROUP INC STONHARD CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 312,650.81

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 13,478.00

STONE VALLEY CONSTRUCTION LLC CENTRE HALL, PA 16828 CON-Gen Contractors 154,465.24
STRATASYS INC CHICAGO, IL 60673-1280 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,150.00
STREAMSIDE SOLUTIONS LLC ESTES PARK, CO 80517-1576 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 25,884.75

    IT Software Maint 15,352.00

STRONGLAND ROOFING SYSTEMS VANDERGRIFT, PA 15690-6033 CON-Gen Contractors 7,334.26
STUCKEY FORD BELLEFONTE COLLISION C BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 SUP-Motor Vehicle 21,037.68
SUMMIT FIRE & SECURITY LLC MENDOTA HEIGHTS, MN 55120 SVC-Public Svc 2,300.00

    SVC External Other 3,411.50

SUNBELT RENTALS INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 8,241.36
SUPERIOR PLUS ENERGY SERVICES ROCHESTER, NY 14618 UT-Propane 6,451.81
SUPPLYSOURCE INC WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-6007 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,216.04

    EQ-NC-Furniture 15,229.62

    Non Capital Exp Prjt 191,886.17

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 20,574.55
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    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 9,275.42

    SUP-Other Needs-OPP 1,851.80

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,796.23

    EQ-NC-Furniture 1,845.78

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,230.74

SUSQUEHANNA DOOR SERVICE INC NEW OXFORD, PA 17350 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 1,257.26

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 5,250.00

SUSQUEHANNA RIVER BASIN COMMISSION HARRISBURG, PA 17110 UT-Waste Water 1,900.00
SUSTAINABLE BUILDING PARTNERS FAIRFAX, VA 22031 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 90,765.00

    CON-Commissioning 60,575.00

    CON-Ar-Eng-ct non-sv 12,000.00

T2 SYSTEMS INC INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240 IT Peripheral Dv u5K 29,270.15

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 85,710.88

    CON-Mgr Rsk Cnct-CMR 84,323.57

TANNER OF PA INC HARRISBURG, PA 17111-5265 Non Capital Exp Prjt 11,420.50
TAYLOR-ERIE INC. BUDGET BLINDS OF ERIE ERIE, PA 16505-2708 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 4,845.00
TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION #8 STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,687.52
TED SABOL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR COLLEGEVILLE, PA 19426 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 1,007.00
TERRA TECHNICAL SERVICES LLC DOWNINGTOWN, PA 19335 CON-Gen Contractors 110,000.00
THE EFFICIENCY NETWORK PITTSBURGH, PA 15233-2317 CON-Mgr Rsk Cnct-CMR 182,516.81
THE GORDIAN GROUP INC GREENVILLE, SC 29615 JOC Program Fees 113,632.40
THE HARVEY SALT COMPANY BALTIMORE, MD 21220 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 10,178.25
THE HR OFFICE, INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7454 SVC-Tech-Tmp Emp AFA 239,267.93
THE LEXIS GROUP LLC HARRISBURG, PA 17112 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 1,206.40
THE MILNES CO., INC. MILNES ENGINEERING
CONSTRUCTION & S TUNKHANNOCK, PA 18657 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,989.00

    FAB Capital Equipmnt 17,790.00

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY CLEVELAND, OH 44111 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 2,672.64

    CGS-OPP Stores-Main 46,859.63

THE VERTEX COMPANIES LLC BRAINTREE, MA 02184 SVC-Safety-Environ 29,950.00
THE WHITING-TURNER CONTRACTING COMP BALTIMORE, MD 21286-3048 CON-Mgr Agn Cnct-CMA 1,990,088.69
THG GEOPHYSICS MURRYSVILLE, PA 15668-1922 SVC-Arch-Eng Svc 2,194.00

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 8,795.00

    SVC External Other 2,460.00

THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP KNOXVILLE, TN 37921-4300 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 13,599.77
TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION PITTSBURGH, PA 15237 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 3,120.00
TLT-TURBO INC AKRON, OH 44314 FAB Capital Equipmnt 21,465.80
TMG BUILDERS, INC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-0806 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 9,375.00

    CON-Gen Contractors 269,631.65

TOMCAT CONSTRUCTION HAZLE TOWNSHIP, PA 18202-2765 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 5,200.00
TOP RIDGE INC PATTON, PA 16668 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 6,950.00

    CON-Gen Contractors 1,462,522.11

    CON-Elec Contractors 934,985.19

TOP TO BOTTOM INTERIORS INC T2B
INTERIORS ALTOONA, PA 16602-1205 EQ-NC-Furniture 4,475.39
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    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 10,513.40

TOPCON SOLUTIONS INC CAROL STREAM, IL 60188 IT Software Maint 14,604.64
TOWNSHIP OF ABINGTON ABINGTON, PA 19001 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 20,000.00
TOWNSHIP OF SPRING READING, PA 19608-1668 UT-Waste Water 85,343.96
TRACE ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS INC SPARTA, NJ 07871-3245 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 62,579.00

    SVC-Safety-Environ 48,304.00

TRADEBE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC DALLAS, TX 75267-4238 SVC-Public Svc 108,792.32

    SVC-Safety-Environ 35,141.50

TRANE U.S. INC - HARRISBURG EQUIPME HARRISBURG, PA 17111-1214 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 16,321.00

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 16,288.49

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 7,836.00

TRANE US INC BUFFALO, NY 14221-7809 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,576.91

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,300.43

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 1,365.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 10,722.88

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 22,216.00

TRANE US INC - HARRISBURG PARTS SUP HARRISBURG, PA 17112-2314 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 3,807.38
TRANSACT TOPCO LLC TRANSACT CAMPUS
LLC SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85255 CGS-OPP Stores-Main 236,250.00

TREFZ ENGINEERING INC HORDHAM, PA 19044 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 138,131.50
TRI-M CONNECTIVITY GROUP KENNETT SQUARE, PA 19348-1734 CON-Elec Contractors 73,167.70
TRIANGLE FIRE PROTECTION INC CARLISLE, PA 17015-8807 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 5,200.00

    SVC-Safety-Environ 2,060.00

TRISTATE INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS INC ALTOONA, PA 16601-1705 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,135.00
TRUGREEN AND ACTION PEST CONTROL
OUTDOOR HOME SERVICES HOLDINGS LLC LOUISVILLE, KY 40290-1033 MNT-Landscape 6,989.44

TRUX LLC UNION CITY, PA 16438 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 9,780.16
TSB INC SCHULTHEIS ELECTRIC LATROBE, PA 15650 CON-Gen Contractors 641,430.28

    CON-Elec Contractors 1,103,232.00

TTECH INC AIRIA NEW YORK, NY 10016 IT Software Maint 7,499.00
TURF EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY CO BALTIMORE, MD 21297 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,604.81
TURNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PITTSBURGH, PA 15222-3730 CON-Ar-Eng-ct non-sv 411,014.17

    CON-Mgr Rsk Cnct-CMR 5,483,562.98

    CON-Mgr Agn Cnct-CMA 913,420.18

TURNER HYDRAULICS INC CARLISLE, PA 17013 SUP-Motor Vehicle 18,696.64

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 6,800.00

TUSTIN MECHANICAL SERVICES_LLC NORRISTOWN, PA 19403-3933 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 10,606.25

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 6,346.24

UGI PENN NATURAL GAS INC WILMINGTON, DE 19886-5503 UT-Natural Gas 443,275.28
UGI UTILITIES WILMINGTON, DE 19886-5503 UT-Electricity 174,870.99

    UT-Natural Gas 186,206.83

UNIFIED DOOR AND HARDWARE GROUP LLC
A G MAURO PITTSBURGH, PA 15238 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 9,595.00

UNITED ENERGY TRADING LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19178-9657 UT-Natural Gas 1,875,442.41
UNITED HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING I PITTSTON TWP, PA 18640 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 7,364.00
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    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 14,623.25

UNITED RENTALS NORTH AMERICA INC ATLANTA, GA 30384 Freight Charges 2,056.04

    RENT-ShortTerm Equip 14,236.00

UPPER SAUCON TOWNSHIP CENTER VALLEY, PA 18034-9444 UT-Water 4,146.35

    UT-Waste Water 2,975.51

US ECOLOGY LIVONIA INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-6227 SVC-Safety-Environ 30,744.07
US GREEN BULDING COUNCIL INC WASHINGTON, DC 20037 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,500.00
USDA APHIS GENERAL SAINT LOUIS, MO 63197-9000 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 8,131.09

    SVC-Safety-Environ 17,159.16

UTILITY SERVICE GROUP INC CAMP HILL, PA 17011 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,512.50
VALSOFT CORPORATION INC LINCOLN, NE 68508 IT Software Maint 6,993.00
VE RALPH & SON INC KEARNY, NJ 07032 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 27,565.62
VENTO LANDSCAPING &CONSTRUCTION INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15209-1205 MNT-Landscape 20,800.00
VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS NORTH AME BOSTON, MA 02109 SVC-Safety-Environ 21,847.07

VEOLIA WATER PENNSYLVANIA, INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15250 UT-Water 117,091.20
VEOLIA WATER PENNSYLVANIA, INC. HARRISBURG, PA 17112 UT-Water 3,873.92
VEOLIA WTS USA INC TREVOSE, PA 19053 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 29,127.22

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 26,967.25

VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY ATLANTA, GA 30384 EQ Non-Capital Equip 32,741.10
VERIZON ALBANY, NY 12212-5124 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 11,826.44
VERIZON WIRELESS NEWARK, NJ 07101-6810 IT Cell Svc-Dev A FA 3,891.26
VIGILANT SECURITY INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2282 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 1,162.37
VIRTUAL FACILITY, INC. TULSA, OK 74133 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 409,403.00
VOGT FINISHES INC ERIE, PA 16503 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 3,940.00
VOITH AND MACTAVISH ARCHITECTS PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-4223 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 2,266.15
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Laboratory 1,402.70

    Freight Charges 3,241.14

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 3,186.76

    SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 2,055.65

    FAB Capital Equipmnt 261,557.26

W A DEHART INC NEW COLUMBIA, PA 17856-9310 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 3,037.50
WAGMAN CONSTRUCTION INC YORK, PA 17406 CON-Gen Contractors 1,749,532.34
WARKO GROUP READING, PA 19608-1753 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,170.25
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF PENNSYLVANIA PHOENIX, AZ 85080-3470 SVC-Recycling 1,373.99

    SVC-Refuse 44,754.10

    SVC-Safety-Environ 19,199.62

WATER TREATMENT BY DESIGN LLC LEWISBERRY, PA 17339 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,350.00
WAYNE CROUSE INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15204-1408 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 19,219.69

    CON-Mgr Rsk Cnct-CMR 565,219.45

    CON-Heat-Vent Contr 65,940.78

    CON-Plumb Contractor 1,066,189.34

WAYNE TOWNSHIP LANDFILL CLINTON
COUNTY SOLID WASTE MC ELHATTAN, PA 17748-0209 SVC-Safety-Environ 1,234.31

WEBER MURPHY FOX INC ERIE, PA 16505-3657 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 94,021.91
WEBSTERS FITNESS PRODUCTS INC MCMURRAY, PA 15317-3033 Non Capital Exp Prjt 87,338.00
WELESKI TRANSFER INC. TARENTUM, PA 15084 Warehouse - Storage 2,100.00
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WELESKI TRANSFER INC. TARENTUM, PA 15084 Warehouse - Storage 2,100.00
WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC LEMOYNE, PA 17043 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 2,224.61

    SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 54,886.78

    CGS-OPP Stores-Main 91,814.50

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 37,169.81

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,593.00

    SVC-Training Svc 3,244.00

    SVC External Other 4,748.00

WESLEY W OSBORNE CRIT-R-DONE PULASKI, PA 16143 SVC-Safety-Environ 1,250.00
WEST CENTRAL EQUIPMENT LLC NEW ALEXANDRIA, PA 15670 SUP-Motor Vehicle 3,568.30
WEST PENN POWER PITTSBURGH, PA 15250 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 8,173.20

    SVC External Other 1,085.00

    UT-Electricity 25,036.54

    UT-Electricity 325,076.35

    UT-Elec-purch campus 292,084.27

    UT-Elec-purch campus 1,209,417.75

    UT-Elec-purc off-cmp 29,706.75

    UT-Elec-purc off-cmp 416,809.45

WESTERN PEST SERVICES NEWTOWN SQUARE, PA
19073-4692 SVC-Safety-Environ 3,863.94

WESTMORELAND ELECTRIC SERVICES LLC TARRS, PA 15688-2110 CON-Gen Contractors 222,663.48
WHITMAN REQUARDT & ASSOCIATES LLP BALTIMORE, MD 21231 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 4,600.00
WILLIAM THOME INC HORSHAM, PA 19044-2509 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 138,420.46

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 7,558.60

WILLOW TREE & LANDSCAPE SER INC HATBORO, PA 19040 MNT-Landscape 15,435.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,950.00

WINDWARD ENGINEERS & CONSULTANTS LL PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 36,600.00
WINTER ENGINE GENERATOR SERV INC YORK, PA 17404-1764 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 7,641.98
WISS JANNEY ELSTNER ASSOCIATES INC DALLAS, TX 75320-4645 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 164,075.25

    CON-Ar-Eng-ct non-sv 19,712.27

    CON-Gen Contractors 35,805.00

WM CORPORATE SERVICES INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-3648 SVC-Public Svc 8,643.30

    SVC-Safety-Environ 15,903.65

WM CORPORATE SERVICES INC AS PAYMENT
AGENT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-3648 SVC-Recycling 6,472.36

WM T SPAEDER CO INC ERIE, PA 16510-1054 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,760.00

    CON-Elec Contractors 89,102.56

WOODBED CORPORATION SAINT MARYS, PA 15857 MNT-Landscape 60,731.00
WORKFRONT INC SAN JOSE, CA 95110 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 86,184.99
WORKING BUILDINGS LLC CXALLOY ATLANTA, GA 30309-3574 IT Software Maint 2,700.00
WORKSPEND INC LAS VEGAS, NV 89107 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 8,160.00

    SVC-Arch-Eng Svc 15,370.00

WYATT INCORPORATED PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 CON-Gen Contractors 4,129,752.49
YATES ELECTRIC LLC ALIQUIPPA, PA 15001 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,978.37
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    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,853.65

YEAGER SUPPLY INC READING, PA 19601 CGS-OPP Stores-Main 66,641.16

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,299.65

YORK WATER COMPANY YORK, PA 17405-7089 UT-Water 33,930.57

    UT-Waste Water 15,368.80

YORKHOIST HOIST & CRANE REPAIR INC EMIGSVILLE, PA 17318 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 10,150.71

    SVC External Other 1,505.39

ZEAGER BROS INC MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057-4697 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 2,100.00
ZEE COMPANY INC CHATTANOOGA, TN 37403-1853 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 7,455.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 7,605.57

ZENITH SYSTEMS LLC ERIE, PA 16504-1477 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,747.53

    CON-Elec Contractors 115,226.00
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12TWENTY INC SANTA MONICA, CA 90403 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 3,000.00
ACADEMIC INTELLIGENCE INC CHEVY CHASE, MD 20815 SVC External Other 10,000.00
AMERICAN BAR ASSOCIATION CHICAGO, IL 60654 Fees - Charges 10,000.00
AMERICAN COUNCIL ON EDUCATION BOSTON, MA 02241 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 27,513.00
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 2,299.00
ASANA, INC. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,723.60
BRUCELLI ADVERTISING CO DUNMORE, PA 18512-2233 General Office Exp 1,643.60
CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,747.17

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 2,300.11

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,555.77

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 4,033.07

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 2,467.95

CORMAN CONSULTING, LLC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 99,999.96
DANIEL VAUGHN DESIGNS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2322 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 9,135.00
DOWNTOWN STATE COLLEGE IMPROVEMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3872 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 30,000.00
ELECTION-AMERICA, INC. YES ELECTIONS MINEOLA, NY 11501 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 46,299.67
GAJE DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT LP
WINGATE BY WYNDHAM ALTOONA ALTOONA, PA 16601 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 4,932.18

HOMEWOOD SUITES HORSHAM WILLOW
GROV HORSHAM HOTEL LP HORSHAM, PA 19044 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 3,939.10

KPMG LLP HARRISBURG, PA 17101 SVC-Bus-Auditg Svc 54,959.00
LAW SCHOOL ADMISSION COUNCIL NEWTOWN, PA 18940 COMM-CreDesPrd-Digit 90,000.00

    SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 143,150.00

LEEPFROG TECHNOLOGIES INC CORALVILLE, IA 52241-9753 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 12,950.00
MAVEN COMMUNICATIONS LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 169,792.95
OLD MAIN FRAME SHOP DAVID & EMILY
SMITH, INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4708 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 15,369.59

OVATIONS FOOD SERVICES LP OVG
HOSPITALITY UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 6,220.26

PARADIGM FOUR INCORPORATED ATLANTA, GA 30338 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 54,000.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 1,721.51

    GEN-Office Supplies 1,016.07

RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 38,467.93

    EV-Primarly Students 8,601.49

    TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 82,065.97

RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 25,261.17

    TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 6,649.16

SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,778.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 3,520.85

    SUP-Food Supplies 1,387.86

THE HANOVER RESEARCH COUNCIL LLC BALTIMORE, MD 21297 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 164,625.00
TIAA CREF CHARLOTTE, NC 28262 BEN-TIAA-SERS Retire 555,000.00
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400 HIE LLC HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES LATHAM, NY 12110 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 9,695.70
AALIYAH DANIELS PITTSBURGH, PA 15221 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
ABA TECHNOLOGIES INC MELBOURNE, FL 32901 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 14,418.57
ABAGAIL INGOLD JEFFERSON HILLS, PA 15025 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
ADECCO EMPLOYMENT SERVICES JACKSONVILLE, PA 32246 SVC External Other 5,918.40
ALINA HERNANDEZ PITTSBURGH, PA 15220 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
ALLEGHENY CONF ON COMMUNITY DEVELOP PITTSBURGH, PA 15222-1312 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 3,000.00
AMERICAN PROGRAM BUREAU INC NEWTON, MA 02458-2817 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 18,500.00
AMERICAN PUBLIC GARDENS ASSOCIATION WILMINGTON, DE 19806 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,500.00
AMERIGAS PROPANE LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7473 UT-Fuel-Oil - Gas 2,419.87
AMIRIS TERESA HENRIQUEZ RAMIREZ YORK, PA 17404 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,000.00
AMOABA GOODEN KENT, OH 44240 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,200.00
ANGELIQUE P SEGARRA WINSTON SALEM, NC 27104 SVC External Other 2,887.50
ANIJAH KEASLEY PITTSBURGH, PA 15235 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
ANUSH DESAI MCDONALD, PA 15057 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
APPALACHIA INTERMEDIATE UNIT 8 ALTOONA, PA 16602-1542 Fees - Charges 39,172.81
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 3,218.00
ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 COMM-Events-Promo 12,000.00
AUBREY RHODES EAST FREEDOM, PA 16637 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,233.33
AYAN NUR DUQUENSE, PA 15110 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,133.33
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,984.49

BANDON DUNES GOLF RESORT BANDON, OR 97411-6360 SVC-Training Svc 42,571.82
BARASH MEDIA STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 1,195.00
BEST EVENT RENTAL STATE COLLEGE
UNLIMITED RENT-ALLS, INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3759 Fees - Charges 2,208.94

BLUE360 MEDIA SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84141-3164 GEN-Bks Bind Vid CD 28,120.00
BRANDI GAIL LABANC NORFOLK, VA 23508 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,100.00
BREIT HOLDINGS TRS LLC BCORE SELECT
RAVEN TRS LLC CHICAGO, IL 60606 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 3,251.34

BRENNEMAN'S MEAT MARKET HUNTINGDON, PA 16652-1163 SUP-Food Supplies 2,617.44
BROOKE FENTON PITTSBURGH, PA 15238 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
BRYCE WAVERLY BAYER PHILADELPHIA, PA 19145 SVC External Other 5,000.00
BUFFALO CREEK SUGAR CAMP WAGNERS
MAPLE PRODUCTS GARRETT, PA 15542-9034 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 5,010.35

CAMERON MITCHELL PITTSBURGH, PA 15221 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
CAMP BLUE DIAMOND INC PETERSBURG, PA 16669-0240 SVC-Training Svc 113,314.80
CAMPUSCE CORPORATION BELLEVUE, WA 98004 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 53,250.00
CANYON SERVICES CORPORATION ALTA, UT 84092 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 28,680.95
CARSON SHEFTIC PITTSBURGH, PA 15226 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
CAST INC LYNNFIELD, MA 01940 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 6,700.00
CCMH MARINA LLC MARINA DEL REY
MARRIOTT MARINA DEL REY, CA 90292 TR-CN-CONUS-UFA 1,840.00

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 3,607.26
CENTRE COMMUNICATIONS INC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-0119 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 14,698.00
CHARLES EDWARD WATSON BLACKSBURG, VA 24060 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 7,225.00
CHRISTOPHER EVERHART GIBSONIA, PA 15044 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
CLAIRE ANN MURICEAK HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
COLE TRANSPORTATION, INC. SPRING MILLS, PA 16875-9109 EV-Primarly Students 2,260.00
COLLEGE GATEWAYS LLC SUSAN MARSHALL STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,375.00
COLLEGIATE PRIDE INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2756 COMM-Events-Promo 14,384.73
COMFORT SUITES - HFL CORP STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 182,004.48
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COMFORT SUITES - HFL CORP STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 182,004.48
COOKIE RANGER ALTOONA, PA 16601 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
CORALINE BEDISON JADEN BEDISON PITTSBURGH, PA 15202 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
COUNTRYWIDE RELCLAIMED INC PETERSBURG, PA 16669 SVC-AG Related Svc 2,770.00
CREATIVE ACADEMIC CONSULTING BELLEVILLE, IL 62223 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,200.00
CRYSTAL RENEE CHAMBERS GREENVILLE, NC 27858 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,200.00
D'ASIA WHITE PITTSBURGH, PA 15212 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
DAMANI WHITE-LEWIS SIWEL CONSULTING
SERVICES, LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19128 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,200.00

DAMION WILSON JR PITTSBURGH, PA 15235 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
DANIEL WILSON BRADDOCK, PA 15104 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
DARA E PURVIS MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,200.00
DAVID PULLMAN HAMPTON, VA 23669-3538 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 5,500.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 30,067.22
DOCNETWORK INC ANN ARBOR, MI 48108 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 162,000.00
DOV ABRAHIM KANNER PITTSBURGH, PA 15235 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
EAGLE TRS 2 LLC HOTEL DENA PASADENA, CA 91101 TR-CN-CONUS-UFA 10,643.80

    TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 11,271.96

EIC MASTER TENANT LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15219-3675 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 238,624.36
ELEAZAR FOLABIT SEWICKLEY, PA 15143 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
ELLA SABANOVIC BETHEL PARK, PA 15102 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,033.33
ELLIOTT LEWIS CORPORATION PHILADELPHIA, PA 19154-1018 SVC External Other 3,841.13
EMANUEL ASKEW IV PITTSBURGH, PA 15208 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
ERIKA LYLA ERIKA OBANNON OAKLAND, CA 94605-3536 SVC External Other 3,995.68
ETHAN L MONTGOMERY ALTOONA, PA 16602 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
EVAN FARMERIE SEWICKLEY, PA 15143 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
EVOLVE LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15206 SVC External Other 2,900.00
EWA PROTASIUK PHILADELPHIA, PA 19146 SVC External Other 2,500.00
FAYZA HOSSAIN PITTSBURGH, PA 15213 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
FIFTY FIVE FIFTEEN CONSULTING LLC COLLEGE STATION, TX 77845 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,200.00
FRANKLIN INTERIORS PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 EQ Non-Capital Equip 24,955.74
GOTHAM ARTISTS BROOKLYN, NY 11222 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 26,500.00

    TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 1,647.02

GRAND CIRCLE LLC GRAND CIRCLE TRAVEL BOSTON, MA 02210 SVC External Other 6,574.50
GREAT SMOKY MOUNTAINS INSTITUTE INC
TREMONT TOWNSEND, TN 37882-4227 SVC-Training Svc 6,230.00

GREEN MONSTER SPORTS LLC NITTANY
VALLEY SPORTS CENTRE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-3711 RENT-Less Than 5k 5,600.00

HARRISONS EAT WELL CATERING CENTRE HALL, PA 16828-9238 EV-Primarly Students 15,475.63
HELEN AMELIA LAKE THE GARDEN CENTRE HALL, PA 16828 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 1,039.20
HIMALAYAN INSTITUTE HONESDALE, PA 18431 EV-Primarly Students 11,595.00
IANSON FARMS, LLC COUDERSPORT, PA 16915 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 2,321.25
INDIGENOUS ENTERPRISE LLC BEMIDJI, MN 56601 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,700.00
INNER POWER LLC WEXFORD, PA 15090 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,250.00
IVY R FRESHWATER PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
JAYDEN THOMAS WEIMER HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
JORDAN HURT PITTSBURGH, PA 15235 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
JOSE MANUEL MORA CARRIZAL, # 20103 EV-Primarly Students 81,093.00
JOSEPH LITTLE PITTSBURGH, PA 15212 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
JOSHUA LANG ALTOONA, PA 16602 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
JUDE PLUTKO ALTOONA, PA 16601 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
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JULIANA GOOD-NEIGHBORHOOD ACCESS NEWMARKET, NH 03857 SVC External Other 4,250.00
KALEB LAUREN BRISCOE NORMAN, OK 73069 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,200.00
KAYSONDRA HOLLOWAY PITTSBURGH, PA 15235 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
KELSEY HILL CORAOPOLIS, PA 15108 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
KIM HUYNH PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104 SVC External Other 5,000.00
LAEONTA DAVIS MCKEESPORT, PA 15132 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,033.33
LAQUAN STRIBLING JR. PITTSBURGH, PA 15221 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
LEGENDS GOLF RESORT MYRTLE BEACH, SC 29579-6808 SVC-Training Svc 20,431.00
LILIANA GARCES AUSTIN, TX 78702-3582 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 5,000.00
LOUIS AGLIO MCDONALD, PA 15057 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
MABEL GRUS PITTSBURGH, PA 15229 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
MARY ELLEN GUTKNECHT BUFFALO, MN 55313-4709 SVC External Other 2,000.00
MASON POWELL NATRONA HEIGHTS, PA 15065 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
MEGAN GEORGE ALTOONA, PA 16601 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
MEYER DAIRY FARMS LLC MEYER DAIRY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SUP-Food Supplies 1,334.00
MICAH CLARK WILKINSBURG, PA 15221 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
MICHAEL BRIAN PRICE WASHBURN, WI 54891 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,600.00
MIKE WIGGINS JR ASHLAND, WI 54806 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,500.00
MORGAN ADAMS GIBSONIA, PA 15044 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
MYLES ARRINGTON DAVIS, CA 95618 SVC External Other 2,000.00
NAKIA CURTISS JR ALTOONA, PA 16602 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
NATHAN MACKEY PITTSBURGH, PA 15238 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
NATURE INN AT BALD EAGLE HOWARD, PA 16841-2901 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 10,492.72
NEAL H HUTCHENS LEXINGTON, KY 40509 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,100.00
OJAS SANTPURE WEXFORD, PA 15090 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
OUTSPOKEN AGENCY LLC NEW YORK, NY 10013 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 16,600.00
PARK US LESSEE HOLDINGS INC CHSP TRS
DENVER LLC DENVER, CO 80202 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 14,296.11

PEP MARIE LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19143 SVC External Other 2,500.00
PER ARDUA LLC WYNDHAM
GARDEN/MOUNTAIN VIEW CC BOALSBURG, PA 16827-1609 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 26,929.00

PLAYMEO PTY LTD CROYDON HILLS, VIC 3136 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 7,142.86
PLEASANT GAP FIRE COMPANY EMS PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-7437 EV-Primarly Students 2,500.00

    SVC External Other 4,000.00

PURPLE LIZARD PUBLISHING LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 1,750.00
QUADIR STRIBLING PITTSBURGH, PA 15221 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
RAYSTOWN TRANSIT SERVICE REYNOLDSVILLE, PA 15851-5131 SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 8,600.00
RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 4,065.48

    TR-ST-In-State AFA 8,150.90

    TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 6,179.11

RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 TR-ST-In-State AFA 318,325.54
ROBERT F. HANDSCHUH NORTH OLMSTED, OH 44070-2438 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 5,500.00
ROBERT M MCKILLIP JR HOPEWELL, NJ 08525-9735 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 5,500.00
ROMAN LIERA BLOOMFIELD, NJ 07003 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,200.00
RUGGED RENTAL INC SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84104 TR-CN-CONUS-UFA 18,894.35
SADIE MCVAY MCKEES ROCKS, PA 15136 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
SARAURKU CIA LTDA SARAGURO, # 111150 SVC-Training Svc 10,219.21
SETH WALKER BEHAVIORAL LLC LITTLETON, CO 80127 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,000.00
SIGNATURE ENGRAVING MISKAS INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3886 SVC External Other 1,200.00
SLB RADIO PRODUCTIONS INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15233 SVC External Other 3,900.00
SNIGDHA RAMAVATHU MCDONALD, PA 15057 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
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SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,404.50
SOMA SHAPING LLC PORTLAND, OR 97206 SVC External Other 3,192.44
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 3,907.15

    SUP-Food Supplies 1,229.31

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,515.60

T.SHUMAKER CONSULTING LLC. DILLSBURG, PA 17019-9148 SVC-Training Svc 3,100.00
TEAIRA PRESTON BRADDOCK, PA 15104 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
TERRADIVERSA THE TRAVEL CENTER CUENCA, # 010104 EV-Primarly Students 6,594.20
TERRON SINGLETON PITTSBURGH, PA 15219 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
THE CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA WASHINGTON, DC 20064 EV-Primarly Students 15,791.88
THE TATTOOED JEW LLC ATLANTA, GA 30337 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 20,000.00
THOMAS J SUTT ALTOONA, PA 16601 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
TOP TO BOTTOM INTERIORS INC T2B
INTERIORS ALTOONA, PA 16602-1205 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,623.86

TYLER HALEY PITTSBURGH, PA 15216 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
UIDP INC COLUMBIA, SC 29201 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 7,500.00
UNIVERSIDAD DE CUENCA CUENCA, # 010201 EV-Primarly Students 4,805.00
UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI CINCINNATI, OH 45221 SVC External Other 110,514.73
VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE HUNTINGDON, PA 16652 UT-Electricity 27,056.20
VANESSA MILLER BLOOMINGTON, IN 47401 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,200.00
VICTORIAN SIGNS BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-8138 General Office Exp 1,230.00
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,672.64
WEGMANS FOOD MARKETS INC. ROCHESTER, NY 14692-0217 EV-Primarly Students 4,508.28
WILLIAM BAILLIE TARENTUM, PA 15084 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
WILLIAM L HEWARD WORTHINGTON, OH 43085-2884 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,000.00
WILLIAM WELSH NORTH HAVEN, CT 06473 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 5,500.00
WINDY HILL FURNITURE STORE LTD TYRONE, PA 16686 EQ-NC-Furniture 4,924.00
XHERCIS MENDEZ SOUTH ORANGE, NJ 07079 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,200.00
YAH'ARRA BENZO-HALL PITTSBURGH, PA 15221 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33
YVAN CHEN HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648 PAR-Stipend-Part 1,333.33

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Outreach*  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



1EDTECH CONSORTIUM INC BURLINGTON, MA 01803 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 17,000.00
ACCU TIME SYSTEMS INC WINDSOR, CT 06095 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 88,996.56
ADOBE INC CHICAGO, IL 60673-1293 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,943,959.00
ALDER SOL HOLDINGS LLC STAY ONLINE, LLC HENDERSON, NC 27537 IT Networking Dv u5K 6,657.60
AMERICAN REGISTRY INTERNET NUMBERS PHILADELPHIA, PA 19171-9477 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 16,800.00
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 19,031.00

    IT Hrd Mnt MtYr Pre 2,434.00

ARTICULATE GLOBAL LLC NEW YORK, NY 10001 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,827.05
AT&T CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-5019 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 77,806.82
AT&T DUPLICATE RECORD CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-5019 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 11,549.92
AVVALE, INC FKA NIMBL WORLDWIDE, INC DENVER, CO 80204 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 8,400.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 31,023.16

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 7,208.98

    IT Networking Dv u5K 28,905.90

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 7,601.04

BICSI TAMPA, FL 33637-1152 MEM-Indiv Allow F-A 1,393.00
BIG TEN ACADEMIC ALLIANCE CHAMPAIGN, IL 61820-7271 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 88,605.00

    MEM-Instit Allow F-A 25,074.00

BLACKWOOD ASSOCIATES INC ANNAPOLIS, MD 21403 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 4,246,997.20

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 248,790.00

    IT Software Maint 1,861.08

BLANKENBILLER ELECTRICAL SERVICES BERNVILLE, PA 19506-9123 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 13,785.17
BURWOOD GROUP INC CHICAGO, IL 60677 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 30,886.01
CALERO SOFTWARE LLC ROCHESTER, NY 14623-3177 IT Software Maint 87,060.00
CAMELOT US ACQUISITIONS LLC CLARIVATE
ANALYTICS US LLC ANN ARBOR, MI 48108 SUP-Instructional 10,800.00

CAMPUSGUARD LLC LINCOLN, NE 68508 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 20,900.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 14,160.00

CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 35,998.94

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 3,009.10

    IT Hardware Maint 2,130.84

    IT Hrd Mnt MtYr Pre 3,288.31

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,431.33

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 3,213.59

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 224,681.84

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 47,111.89

    IT Networking Dv u5K 3,734.55

    IT Hrd Mnt MtYr Pre 27,694.96

CENERO LLC DEVAULT, PA 19432-0626 EQ Non-Capital Equip 862,038.00

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 433,798.00

CNET TRAINING LIMITED BURY ST EDMUNDS, SK IP28 6TS SVC-Training Svc 12,582.00
COMCAST PITTSBURGH, PA 15275 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 65,566.50

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 221,257.17

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Penn State IT  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



COMCAST BUSINESS CIRCUITS PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-0601 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 329,414.49
COMCAST CABLE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7574 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 16,434.84
COMMUNICATIONS SUPPLY CORP KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 IT Networking Dv u5K 269,542.88
COMPANION DATA SERVICES LLC COLUMBIA, SC 29219 IT Software Maint 125,294.40
COMPUTER DESIGN & INTEGRATION LLC - NEW YORK, NY 10110 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 24,999.36

    IT Networking Dv u5K 3,194.64

    IT Hardware Maint 30,408.99

CONVERGEONE INC BLOOMINGTON, MN 55437 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 282,368.92

    IT Networking Dv u5K 63,169.69

    IT Hardware Maint 1,194,797.48

CORNERSTONE ONDEMAND INC SANTA MONICA, CA 90404 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 626,368.10
CRASHPLAN GROUP LLC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55415-1419 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 79,050.00
CROWN CASTLE FIBER LLC NEW YORK, NY 10087 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 190,371.78
DATA CENTER SOLUTIONS INC HILLIARD, OH 43026-0523 SVC-Custod-Janitor 19,800.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 805,535.75

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 122,375.15

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 1,500.00

    IT Hardware Maint 498,021.37

DELL MARKETING L P C/O DELL USA L P PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 2,124,143.26
DELL MARKETING L.P ROUND ROCK, TX 78682-7000 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 551,860.38

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 8,697,950.46

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 271,925.13

    IT Software Maint 3,852.71

DEVOLUTIONS INC LAVALTRIE, QC J5T 1M1 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 13,499.09
DIGITAL COLLEGIUM HENDERSON, NV 89014 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,100.00
DLT SOLUTIONS LLC TECH DATA CORP / TD
SYNNEX PUBLIC S ATLANTA, GA 30374-3359 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 341,105.76

    IT Software Maint 5,913.46

DOBIL LABORATORIES INC GLENSHAW, PA 15116-1700 EQ Non-Capital Equip 310,924.00

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 64,680.00

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 19,062.00

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 35,519.00

EAB GLOBAL INC CHARLOTTE, NC 28260-3519 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 602,113.00
EAC DESIGN INC EAC PRODUCT
DEVELOPMENT SOLUTIONS MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55401 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,710.00

EATON CORPORATION WARRENDALE, PA 15086 IT Software Maint 8,843.00
EDUCATIONAL COMPUTER SYSYTEMS INC - CORAOPOLIS, PA 15108 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 126,353.60
EDUCAUSE DALLAS, TX 75320 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 15,473.00
EFFICIENT IP INC WEST CHESTER, PA 19382 IT Software Maint 7,190.40
ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH INST
ESRI INC REDLANDS, CA 92373 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 30,500.00

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,279.45

EPI USE AMERICA INC ATLANTA, GA 30338 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 112,167.00
EPLUS TECHNOLOGY INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-4398 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,337.14

    IT Networking Dv u5K 2,241,192.15

    

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Penn State IT  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



    IT Hardware Maint 479,615.40

    SVC-Training Svc 2,588.24

EQUINIX INC CHICAGO, IL 60677-4002 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 53,043.16
EQUINIX INC AR DALLAS, TX 75373-6031 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 14,172.92
ERICOM SOFTWARE INC CLOSTER, NJ 07624-1332 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 7,650.00
ETG COMMUNICATIONS INC ERIE, PA 16510 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 21,117.61
EVEREST CARE MANAGEMENT INV
EVALUATION SPECIALISTS IME SERVICES PITTSBURGH, PA 15220 SVC External Other 2,000.00

EVERWAY HOLDCO LLC EVERWAY LLC HURON, OH 44839 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 6,774.86
FEDEX PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7461 Postage and Mailings 3,891.10
FIRSTLIGHT FIBER INC FIRSTLIGHT WILLSTON, VT 05495 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 168,609.82
FLYWIRE PAYMENTS CORP STUDENT
REFUNDS/CHARGEBACKS ONLY BOSTON, MA 02111 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 4,795.00

FOUR POINTS TECHNOLOGY LLC HERNDON, VA 20171 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 441,953.43
FOUR WINDS INTERACTIVE LLC POPPULO DENVER, CO 80203 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 390,026.00
GARTNER INC STAMFORD, CT 06902 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 904,140.01

    SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 85,000.00

    SVC-Training Svc 336,174.00

GIDEON TAYLOR AMERICAN FORK, UT 84003-2873 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 47,993.00
GRAFITI LLC PALO ALTO, CA 94301 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,581.25
GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 General Office Exp 1,738.84
GRAYBAR BOSTON, MA 02241-4396 IT Networking Dv u5K 13,070.00
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO CHICAGO, IL 60693-2444 IT Networking Dv u5K 103,148.96

    IT Hardware Maint 8,055.96

GUIDEPOINT SECURITY LLC HERNDON, VA 20171 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 63,259.71
GUYETTE COMMUNICATIONS INDUST CORP PLYMOUTH, PA 18651-3298 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 13,995.00
HALCYON BUYER LLC-NEWROCKET LLC VISTA, CA 92081 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 100,000.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 35,854.00

HCL TECHNOLOGIES LTD NEW DELHI, 30 110019 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 121,978.10
HDI LOCAL CHAPTERS CHICAGO, IL 60607-4623 MEM-Indiv Allow F-A 1,341.00
HOWARD INDUSTRIES INC HOWARD
TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS ELLISVILLE, MS 39437 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 13,200.00

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 4,456.00

IBM CORPORATION PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3600 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 164,925.18

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 3,440.80

INCSUB LLC BIRMINGHAM, AL 35203 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 36,530.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 3,770.00

INFLUXDATA INC SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104 IT Software Maint 18,824.40
INMON CORP SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104-4436 IT Software Maint 5,896.00
INTERNET2 ANN ARBOR, MI 48105 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 15,000.00

    MEM-Instit Allow F-A 129,631.00

    SVC-Training Svc 7,000.00

IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES LLC HERNDON, VA 20171 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 514,234.01

    IT Hardware Maint 43,803.60

IVY.AI, INC. RALEIGH, NC 27615 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 42,400.00
JAMF SOFTWARE LLC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55401 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 288,601.50
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 1,283.00
KALTURA INC NEW YORK, NY 10003 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 287,134.82

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Penn State IT  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



KALTURA INC NEW YORK, NY 10003 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 287,134.82
KEYSTONE REN LLC LITITZ, PA 17543 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 13,400.00
L-SOFT INTERNATIONAL INC BETHESDA, MD 20814-5326 IT Software Maint 5,430.00
LEONARD CRAWFORD ELECTRIC LLC TUNKHANNOCK, PA 18657 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 43,057.00
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS LLC DENVER, CO 80291-0182 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 390,238.99
LIBELLE, LLC ATLANTA, GA 30339 IT Software Maint 7,462.50
LINKEDIN CORPORATION SUNNYVALE, CA 94085 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 289,750.00
LUCID HOLDINGS, INC NEW ORLEANS, LA 70130 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,700.00
LUMIVERO LLC DENVER, CO 80202 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 26,837.21
MICHAEL D KING SERVICES INC REEDSVILLE, PA 17084-9146 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 43,058.18

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 224,350.50

MICROSOFT CORP DALLAS, TX 75284-7833 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 223,980.00
MICROSOFT CORPORATION REDMOND, WA 98052 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 34,373.77
MICROSOFT CORPORATION MICROSOFT
ENTERPRISE SERVICE REDMOND, WA 98052 IT Software Maint 631,530.00

MODO LABS INC BOSTON, MA 02108 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 205,682.91
MONDAY.COM LTD TEL AVIV, 06 6777506 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 6,156.00
MOR ASSOCIATES WATERTOWN, MA 02472-2261 SVC-Training Svc 35,000.00
MYRIAD360 LLC WEST DEPTFORD, NJ 08066 IT Networking Dv u5K 4,313.32
NEOCASE SOFTWARE INC AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 191,414.87
NETWORK CHANGE & CONTINUOUS IMPROVE
NCCI BLOOMINGTON, IN 47402 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,500.00

NOR LABS, INC-KION COLUMBIA, MD 21046 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 99,900.00
NSI LYNN ELECTRONICS LLC NORTH WALES, PA 19454 IT Networking Dv u5K 109,026.19
NV5 GEOSPATIAL SOLUTIONS INC BROOMFIELD, CO 80021 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,366.00
OPENTEXT INC CHICAGO, IL 60673-1246 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,288.25
OPTIV SECURITY INC DENVER, CO 80202 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 603,133.33

    IT Networking Dv u5K 88,834.74

    IT Hardware Maint 646,239.18

ORACLE AMERICA INC DALLAS, TX 75320-3448 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 10,228.84

    IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,140,565.84

ORANGE STAR CONSULTING LLC WEST LAFAYETTE, IN 47906 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 1,495.00
OSI HARDWARE INC OSI GLOBAL SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101 IT Networking Dv u5K 42,014.53
OT TECHNOLOGY INC ATLANTA, GA 30308 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 52,056.00
OXFORD GLOBAL RESOURCES LLC BEVERLY, MA 01915 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 55,600.00
PATHLOCK INC NEW YORK, NY 10016 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 97,515.00
PATTON LLC GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 103,295.86

    IT Hardware Maint 21,967.26

PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 1,691.87
PENNSYLVANIA NETWORKS IN ORBISONIA, PA 17243 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 1,774.99
PENNSYLVANIA NETWORKS INC ORBISONIA, PA 17243 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 83,016.27

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 326,134.95

PHIRE INC MCLEAN, VA 22102-0053 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 22,129.00
PHIVTECH SOLUTIONS LLC GILBERTSVILLE, PA 19525-8834 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 90,036.00

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 304,224.25

PLANET TECHNOLOGIES, INC GAITHERSBURG, MD 20878 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 253,804.16
PREMIUM TOOL CO INC JERSEY SHORE, PA 17740 SUP-Laboratory 2,240.00
PREVEIL, INC. BOSTON, MA 02109 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 6,240.00
PRINT-O-STAT YORK, PA 17405-7055 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,164.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Penn State IT  - General Funds 
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PROVEN OPTICS LLC PICKERINGTON, OH 43147 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 6,517.18

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 20,400.00

PWC HOLDINGS NO 21 LLC
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS ADVISORY SER DALLAS, TX 75320 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 1,159,555.00

    SVC External Other 15,132.00

QA USA INC NEW YORK, NY 10036 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 10,902.08
QUALTRICS INTERNATIONAL INC QUALTRICS
LLC PROVO, UT 84604 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 265,000.00

RCN COMMUNICATIONS LLC RCN
TECHNOLOGIES KNOXVILLE, TN 37917 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,912.50

RECLAMERE INC TYRONE, PA 16686 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 15,831.64
REDSKY TECHNOLOGIES INC VIENNA, VA 22182 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 9,337.40
RESPONDUS INC REDMOND, WA 98052 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 14,340.00
REXEL USA MAYER ELECTRIC DBA HITE
COMPANY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 EQ Non-Capital Equip 725,530.62

    IT Networking Dv u5K 120,784.12

RSM US LLP CHICAGO, IL 60674-0001 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 62,604.50
SAILPOINT TECHNOLOGIES INC AUSTIN, TX 78726-2118 IT Software Maint 220,405.91
SAP AMERICA INC NEWTON SQUARE, PA 19073 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,362,251.35

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,439.71

SAS INSTITUTE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-6922 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 77,171.00
SASSAFRAS SOFTWARE INC HANOVER, NH 03755-0150 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 17,799.00
SECUREW2 INC SEATTLE, WA 98107 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 74,293.20
SENSUS APS HILLEROED, 001 3400 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,500.00
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP SOMERSET, NJ 08873 EQ Non-Capital Equip 9,970.00

    IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 13,675.00

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 5,833.96

    IT Server-Storag u5K 33,349.43

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 1,314.00

    IT Hardware Maint 77,427.24

    IT Software Maint 90,392.18

SHODAN LLC RENTON, WA 98059 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 12,089.00
SITEIMPROVE INC BLOOMINGTON, MN 55437 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 120,687.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 86,004.84

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 2,101.00

SOVOS COMPLIANCE BIDCO LLC SOVOS
COMPLIANCE LLC WILMINGTON, MA 01887 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 10,232.93

SPECTRA WOOD INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7506 EQ Non-Capital Equip 96,650.00
SPIRION LLC ST PETERSBURG, FL 33701 IT Software Maint 43,020.30
SQUIRRELS LLC SQUIRRELS NORTH CANTON, OH 44720 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 115,889.57

    SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 1,323.00

ST MORITZ SECURITY INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15236 SVC-Safety-Environ 56,636.24
STACKWATCH, INC SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 20,000.00
STONE DOOR GROUP LLC SOUTH MONTEAGLE, TN 37356 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 635,946.03
SUBITUP INC BEDFORD, NH 03110 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 4,680.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 1,178.89
TALEM3 BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC OSHAWA, ON L1G 1V4 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 22,132.00
TEAM VIEWER GMBH GOEPPINGEN, 08 73033 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 42,006.16

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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THAKKAR AGILE CONSULTING LLC CHESTER SPRINGS, PA 19425 SVC-Training Svc 1,200.00
THE DOUGLAS STEWART CO I CHICAGO, IL 60694-4768 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 4,788.59
THE HR OFFICE, INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7454 SVC-Staffing Svc 45,234.87
THE MATHWORKS INC NATICK, MA 01760 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 223,259.96
THINKST APPLIED RESEARCH (PTY) LIMI CAPE TOWN, WC 7925 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,600.00
TOPHATMONOCLE US CORP NEWARK, NJ 07101-3519 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 177,100.00
TRANSACT TOPCO LLC TRANSACT CAMPUS
LLC SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85255 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 176,949.20

TUNGSTEN AUTOMATION PRINTIX APS HERLEV, 001 2730 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 6,979.72
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND COLLEGE PARK, MD 20740-3822 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 90,000.00
UNIZIN LTD AUSTIN, TX 78704 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 326,189.94

    MEM-Instit Allow F-A 410,000.00

VELOCITY RESOURCE GROUP LLC TAMPA, FL 33607 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 45,000.00
VERIZON ALBANY, NY 12212-5026 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 48,827.13

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 67,208.47

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 377,551.67

VERTIGIS LLC MAPCOM RICHMOND, VA 23236 IT Software Maint 75,008.33
WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-5089 IT Networking Dv u5K 3,834.50
WILLIAM THOME INC HORSHAM, PA 19044-2509 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 7,431.98
WOLFRAM RESEARCH INC CHAMPAIGN, IL 61826-6059 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 99,892.59
WORKDAY INC PLEASANTON, CA 94588 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 3,384,900.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 15,000.00

    SVC-Training Svc 29,460.00

WORKSPEND INC LAS VEGAS, NV 89107 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 202,756.00

    SVC-Staffing Svc 111,520.00

X-PERT COMMUNICATIONS INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 76,760.00
ZAYO GROUP HOLDINGS INC ZAYO GROUP
LLC BOULDER, CO 80301 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 26,560.31

ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS INC. FREMONT, CA 94538 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 21,758.66

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 4,841.86
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ALEMAN AND ASSOCIATES WALL TOWNSHIP, NJ 07719-3662 SVC-Training Svc 2,250.00

    SVC External Other 6,389.02

APCO WORLDWIDE HOLDINGS INC APCO
WORLDWIDE LLC WASHINGTON, DC 20004 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 358,922.22

ASSOCIATED PRESS BOSTON, MA 02241-4212 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 22,500.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 20,473.71

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 2,951.06

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 3,496.92

BOUNTEOUS INC CHICAGO, IL 60613 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 50,418.50
CANTO, INC. ALTANTA, GA 30326 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 12,750.00
CENTRAL PA FESTIVAL OF THE ARTS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16804-1023 SVC External Other 14,672.50
CHIEF AWESOME LLC NITTANY CATERING BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-8465 EV-Employee Only 4,418.13
CISION US INC CHICAGO, IL 60693-8869 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 51,673.65
CONTENTFUL INC DENVER, CO 80202 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 99,596.72
CONVERSATION US INC WALTHAM, MA 02451 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 45,000.00
COOPER POINT LLC NEW YORK, NY 10023-7469 SVC External Other 90,000.00
CW STUDIOS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 23,250.00

    SVC External Other 65,100.00

DECODED US HOLDCO INC DECODED
ADVERTISING LLC NEW YORK, NY 10005 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 125,000.00

DEIHLS FLOWERS INC BURNHAM, PA 17009-1740 SVC External Other 10,304.83
DEVELOPMENT CUBED SOFTWARE INC
MARCHING ORDER SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114 COMM-CreDesPrd-Digit 26,610.00

    SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 65,646.40

    SVC External Other 6,192.00

DIVERSITY SEARCH PARTNERS INC
BERKHEMER CLAYTON INC LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 85,000.00

E ALAN CAMERON EAJABAKA ENTERPRISES,
LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6289 SVC External Other 2,250.00

FAIR LABOR ASSOCIATION WASHINGTON, DC 20006 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 50,000.00
GENERATOR MEDIA & ANALYTICS NEW YORK, NY 10016-0941 COMM-Media Buy-Other 4,113,000.00
GOOGLE LLC MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043 COMM-CreDesPrd-Digit 11,168.14

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 5,744.06

HARRISONS EAT WELL CATERING CENTRE HALL, PA 16828-9238 EV-Employee Only 5,585.04
HERBERT L MCKINSTRY-CENTRE BRASS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC External Other 6,750.00
INCSUB LLC BIRMINGHAM, AL 35203 SVC External Other 3,000.00
ISAACSON MILLER, INC. BOSTON, MA 02114 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 83,250.00
JAKALA NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION NEW YORK, NY 10017 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 248,933.76

    IT Professional Svc 492,112.00

KAIROS CREATIVE CO BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 SVC External Other 151,653.25
KAREN STRAUSS MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042-2673 SVC External Other 4,800.00
KINDLY CREATIVE-ONOLEE OBERRENDER TRENTON, NJ 08619 SVC External Other 3,603.20
MELTWATER NEWS US INC REDWOOD, CA 94065 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 64,005.00
OTTER.AI INC MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94040 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 3,432.00
OVATIONS FOOD SERVICES LP OVG
HOSPITALITY UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 4,709.73

ROGER THARP IV RED BRICK PRODUCTIONS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4320 SVC External Other 64,550.00
SIGN LANGUAGE SPECIALISTS WESTERN P JOHNSTOWN, PA 15905-4643 SVC External Other 7,362.00
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SMARTSHEET INC BELLEVUE, WA 98004 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,200.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,975.00
SPROUT SOCIAL INC CHICAGO, IL 60603 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 19,612.80
THREE SEAS INC BALTIMORE, MD 21211-2749 SVC External Other 2,000.00
TW BARRITT COMMUNICATIONS LLC NEW YORK, NY 10065-7427 SVC-Training Svc 15,000.00
VERCEL INC. COVINA, CA 91723 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 132,642.16
WHELAN EVENT STAFFING SERVICES INC
BEST CROWD MANAGEMENT KANSAS CITY, MO 64184-3886 SVC-Safety-Environ 8,836.49

WHITMAN INSIGHT STRATEGIES LLC NEW YORK, NY 10011-7196 SVC External Other 98,500.00
WORKER RIGHTS CONSORTIUM WASHINGTON, DC 20036 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 50,000.00
WORKFRONT INC SAN JOSE, CA 95110 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 12,348.00
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36 BRICKHOUSE PERFORMANCE ATLANTA, GA 30326 SVC External Other 45,000.00
4IMPRINT OSHKOSH, WI 54901 COMM-Events-Promo 7,841.59

    General Office Exp 20,401.11

ADAM HOOPENGARDNER ADAM AND CIKO
TANGO BROOKLYN, NY 11215 SVC External Other 4,250.00

AFRICAN IMPORTS, LLC OWENSBORO, KY 42301 General Office Exp 3,822.00
AIR SKY WING LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC External Other 20,100.00
ALBERTO LA ROCCA THIENE, VI 36016 SVC External Other 4,571.43
ALEXIS OLTMER-BERGMANN PITTSBURGH, PA 15218 SVC External Other 2,700.00
ALEXIS PATKOCHIS PINE BROOK, NJ 07058-9615 SVC External Other 1,200.00
ALI M KH R MUTABAR KUWAIT CITY, AH 00965 SVC External Other 42,858.00
ALIVETEK INC CLEARWATER, FL 33759 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 32,400.00
ALLISON ROWLAND CANTON, NY 13617 SVC External Other 1,800.00
AMERICAN PROGRAM BUREAU INC NEWTON, MA 02458-2817 SVC External Other 67,000.00
AMG GROUP ENTERPRISES LTD CO LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30043-7832 SVC External Other 27,500.00
ANDREW GALETTA STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 2,400.00
ANDREW KIRSCHNER HOLDINS LLC SONIC
CONNECTIONS BAYSIDE, NY 11361 SVC External Other 2,000.00

ANGELA GING WASHINGTON, DC 20009 SVC External Other 2,000.00
ANNA BOOTHE ZIEGLERVILLE, PA 19492-0158 SVC External Other 2,000.00
ANNA HEILMAN RED LION, PA 17356 SVC External Other 1,200.00
ANTHOLOGY INC OF NEW YORK BOCA RATON, FL 33487 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 104,546.99
ANTON SHUFUTINSKY ELKINS PARK, PA 19027-2534 SVC External Other 1,106.15
ANY EXCUSE FOR A PARTY FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004-3306 SVC External Other 5,545.00
APPALACHIA INTERMEDIATE UNIT 8 ALTOONA, PA 16602-1542 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 23,472.34
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 6,398.00
ARI DAVID STREISFELD COLUMBIA, SC 29206 SVC External Other 6,000.00
ARJUN COOMARASWAMY LONDON, LND N3 3GR SVC External Other 20,000.00
ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 EV-Primarly Students 44,222.78

    Agency Support Exp 2,000.00

    SVC External Other 4,735.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 40,130.00

    TR-CN-Bus-Alw F-A 2,315.00

    TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 3,303.00

ASSOCIATION COLLEGE UNIONS INTERNAT
ACUI BLOOMINGTON, IN 47402 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 3,543.00

ASSOCIATION FOR STUDENT CONDUCT ADM DALLAS, TX 75373-5190 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,757.60
ASSOCIAZIONE CULTURALE NOVAMUSICA & ROMA, RM 00139 SVC External Other 6,285.71
AUSTIN PARISI LAMBERTVILLE, NJ 08530 SVC External Other 1,200.00
AVANI PATEL BROOKLYN, NY 11214 SVC External Other 2,250.00
AYSHIA-MARIE MONTGOMERY MEDIA, PA 19063 SVC External Other 1,300.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 General Office Exp 2,672.40

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,739.44

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 2,683.01

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,629.13

BERNARD ATTIPOE ERNARD PHOTOGRAPHY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC External Other 3,820.00
BEST EVENT RENTAL STATE COLLEGE
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BEST EVENT RENTAL STATE COLLEGE
UNLIMITED RENT-ALLS, INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3759 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 3,258.78

BEST LINE LEASING, INC BEST LINE
EQUIPMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3019 SVC External Other 1,091.27

BEYONDTRUST CORPORATION JOHNS CREEK, GA 30097 IT Software Maint 10,382.64
BLACK LOCUST EVENTS LLC ASHBURN, VA 20147 SVC External Other 9,900.00
BOB THE DRAG QUEEN LLC BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90210 SVC External Other 40,000.00
BONSAI FINE ARTS INC GLEN BURNIE, MD 21061 SVC External Other 6,136.00
BOROUGH OF STATE COLLEGE FINANCE
DEPARTMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 7,000.00

BRANDON WEINMAN-FOLLICK BROOKLYN, NY 11211 SVC External Other 3,500.00
BRIAN CALHOON PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657 SVC External Other 2,000.00
BRYAN COTTON CHARLOTTE, NC 28213 SVC External Other 2,000.00
BUSY IN BROOKLYN MEDIA LLC BROOKLYN, NY 11213 SVC External Other 6,800.00
C H LUGER STUDIO LLC GLORIETA, NM 87535 SVC External Other 2,000.00
CAITLIN GLASS DALLAS, TX 75206 SVC External Other 3,500.00
CAITLIN MCCORMACK PHILADELPHIA, PA 19147 SVC External Other 2,500.00
CALVIN BLACKBILL EXTREME SOUND
ENTERTAINMENT PORT ROYAL, PA 17082 SVC External Other 1,725.00

CAMILA GUTIERREZ REGION METROPOLITANA DE
SANTIAGO, 13 8970117 SVC External Other 1,170.00

CAMILLE HOFFMAN BROOKLYN, NY 11226 SVC External Other 3,500.00
CAMPUSESP INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 16,872.96
CAREER DIMENSIONS INC CAREER
DIMENSIONS FL INC VENICE, FL 34285 SUP-Instructional 16,239.00

CAROLINA PULIDO DANCE4JOY
ENTERTAINMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC External Other 3,600.00

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,495.00

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 2,421.86

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 32,064.11

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 3,827.20

CENTRE AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORIT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2623 CGS-Resl-Sup-Mat-UFA 4,180.00

    CGS-Resl-GS Stk Item 29,260.00

CENTRE ENTERTAINMENT LLC BOALSBURG, PA 16827 SVC External Other 9,366.50
CHAD WARRICK TIFFIN, IA 52340-1209 SVC External Other 2,000.00
CHANA LEAH MERETSKY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6608 SVC External Other 4,725.00
CHARLES K MOCK JR STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 3,825.00
CHELSEA OKORO UPPER MARLBORO, MD 20774 SVC External Other 2,500.00
CHIEF AWESOME LLC NITTANY CATERING BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-8465 EV-Primarly Students 13,179.81
CHINESE THEATRE WORKS LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11101 SVC External Other 3,300.00
CHRIS KEPLER PORT MATILDA, PA 16870-7921 SVC External Other 1,850.00
CHRIS MCELYEA BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-4933 SVC External Other 56,470.00
CHRISTINA PARLE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
SPEAKS ATLANTA, GA 30360 SVC External Other 4,500.00

CHRISTOPHER BENSON CHESTERFIELD, VA 23832 SVC External Other 8,080.00
CHRISTOPHER INGRAHAM SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84103 SVC External Other 1,800.00
CHRISTOPHER LEE CREVISTON CHANDLER, AZ 85248-3503 SVC External Other 2,750.00
CHRISTOPHER LEIGHTON THE LEIGHTON
SHOW LLC CAPE ELIZABETH, ME 04107 SVC External Other 6,000.00

CINZIA MILANI MORBEGNO, SO 23017 SVC External Other 4,285.71
CLUB COLORS BUYER, LLC CLUB COLORS HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60192 General Office Exp 3,116.20
COLLEEN ROSE SANNITO EAST HANOVER, NJ 07936-1714 SVC External Other 1,350.00
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COLLEGE GATEWAYS LLC SUSAN MARSHALL STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 1,800.00
COLLEGIATE PRIDE INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2756 General Office Exp 7,465.50
COMPROS INC ALTOONA, PA 16602 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,171.00
CONNER MARTIN-COX RIDGEWOOD, NY 11385 SVC External Other 7,230.00
CONTINENTAL REAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 31,997.37
COREY ELBIN BOALSBURG, PA 16827 SVC External Other 1,600.00
CUT LOOSE COLLAGE WORKSHOPS LLC EASTHAMPTON, MA 01027 SVC External Other 1,500.00
CUT OFF STUDIOS LLC HAVERFORD, PA 19041 SVC External Other 8,933.00
CVENT INC TYSONS CORNER, VA 22102-3468 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,480.00
CW STUDIOS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC External Other 2,180.00
DANIEL KALU - BMT ENTERTAINMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 5,380.00
DANIEL KIRKPATRICK DK PERCUSSION GREENVILLE, SC 29615 SVC External Other 4,000.00
DANIEL PESCA ROCHESTER, NY 14607-1540 SVC External Other 2,000.00
DANIELLE N LEE SAINT LOUIS, MO 63137 SVC External Other 2,500.00
DEEPICAM LLC SUGAR LAND, TX 77479 SVC External Other 20,000.00
DEGY BOOKING INTERNATIONAL INC DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446 SVC External Other 6,750.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 197,688.15

    IT Hardware Maint 1,085.58

DEREK ROTH STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 10,000.00
DHRUV SHAHANE EDISON, NJ 08820 SVC External Other 5,400.00
DISNEY DESTINATIONS LLC DALLAS, TX 75373 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 12,800.00
DISTRICT PRODUCTIONS GROUP LLC NEW YORK, NY 10018 SVC External Other 3,200.00
DOMINIQUE MILLER-SHELL LANCASTER, PA 17602 SVC External Other 1,300.00
DOW JONES CO NEW YORK, NY 10261-4137 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 41,339.00
DUKE BROWN ENTERPRISES LLC BELTSVILLE, MD 20705-2307 SVC External Other 3,000.00
EASTERN STANDARD LLC DOVER, DE 19901 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 29,400.00
EDGE OF THE EAST LLC SHERIDAN, WY 82801 SVC External Other 13,000.00
EMH PRODUCTIONS INC LOS ANGELES, CA 90046 SVC External Other 14,600.00
ENGLE CUSTOM SPORTSWEAR READING, PA 19607-3405 General Office Exp 1,011.49
ENTREPRENEUR ENTERPRISES BEND, OR 97709 SVC External Other 22,000.00
ERIC A HIRSCH RICK HIRSCH MUSIC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4202 SVC External Other 2,000.00
ERIN CALVIMONTES PITTSBURGH, PA 15201 SVC External Other 5,050.00
ERIN HILDEBRAND BLOSE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC External Other 3,000.00
ESTHER KIM ETTIE KIM STUDIO PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125 SVC External Other 1,800.00
ETHAN MICHAEL BEATTIE MOUNT AIRY, MD 21771 SVC External Other 1,600.00
FINDLAYS TALL TIMBER DISTRIBUTION PENN
CENTRE LOGISTIC FINDLAY, OH 45839-0952 RENT-Less Than 5k 28,392.00

FOR COLLEGE FOR LIFE, INC. BAY CITY, MI 48706-9347 SVC External Other 5,500.00
FORD BUSINESS MACHINES INC FORD OFFICE
TECH, DOCUMENT SOLUTIO CONNELLSVILLE, PA 15425 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,583.00

FRAN SPOT PRODUCTIONS LLC HYDE PARK, NY 12538 SVC External Other 3,200.00
FRANCESGLADYS PULIDO HARRISONBURG, VA 22801 SVC External Other 2,000.00
FRAY TOURING LLC NASHVILLE, TN 37203 SVC External Other 85,000.00
FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS LLC CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 6,460.00
FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS, LL CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 4,095.00
GARGI BHATTACHARYYA STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2460 SVC External Other 1,600.00
GARY PIKE INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202-3488 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 5,000.00
GEORGE CICCARIELLO-MAHER PHILADELPHIA, PA 19143-4218 SVC External Other 2,000.00
GEORGE MICHAEL SCHELLE INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240 SVC External Other 3,000.00
GEORGE POWELL, GP AUDIO BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-9767 SVC External Other 86,366.00
GEORGE RODRIGUEZ PHILADELPHIA, PA 19139 SVC External Other 4,000.00
GILAD I HEKSELMAN BROOKLYN, NY 11238 SVC External Other 2,500.00
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GILAD I HEKSELMAN BROOKLYN, NY 11238 SVC External Other 2,500.00
GIZMO CENTRIC LLC AND WE DANCED DJ
ENTERTAINMENT LEMONT, PA 16851 SVC External Other 3,190.00

GIZMO CENTRIC LLC LOTSA LAFFS PHOTO
BOOTHS LEMONT, PA 16851 SVC External Other 2,335.00

GLIZZY GANG LLC MIAMI, FL 33180 SVC External Other 20,000.00
GLORI MORRIS-CARTER BALTIMORE, MD 21206 SVC External Other 2,000.00
GOOSECHASE ADVENTURES INC BURLINGTON, ON L7P 0J8 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,000.00
GOTHAM ARTISTS BROOKLYN, NY 11222 SVC External Other 65,000.00
GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 General Office Exp 1,537.74

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 2,141.56

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,088.01

GREEKYEARBOOK HUNT VALLEY, MD 21031-1203 SVC External Other 4,830.00
GUARDIAN BARRIER SERVICES LLC MOUNT JOY, PA 17552-2226 SVC External Other 146,233.00
GUIDELINE SERVICES CHABAD HOUSE AT
PENN PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104 SVC External Other 1,247.73

GULA PROMOTIONS LLC STRATHAM, NH 03885-2583 General Office Exp 15,250.00
HANNAH SHORKEY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 15,000.00
HAPPY VALLEY IMPROV LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 1,200.00
HEATHER AUGUSTINE NEW YORK, NY 10040 SVC External Other 3,200.00
HEATHER COLLINS-BENJAMIN'S CATERING PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-6825 EV-Primarly Students 5,307.05
HELENA BARLETTI YORKTOWN HEIGHTS, NY 10598 SVC External Other 1,300.00
HENNING SCHROEDER KALAMAZOO, MI 49008-2018 SVC External Other 2,750.00
HOC MEDIA LLC HOC LLC FORT WORTH, TX 76244 SVC External Other 3,461.53
HOLOBINKO CONSORTIUM LLC
SERVICEMASTER BY HOLOBINKO & MERRY BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-8137 SVC External Other 4,375.00

HOWARD ROSEMAN PHILADELPHIA, PA 19145 SVC External Other 20,000.00
HUWAIDA ARRAF MACOMB, MI 48044 SVC External Other 2,679.15
IBM CORPORATION PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3600 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 860,649.52

    TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 2,674.77

ILLUMINATION GROUP LLC OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210 SVC External Other 5,000.00
INNOVATIVE IMPRINTS LLC SAN DIEGO, CA 92130 COMM-Events-Promo 7,990.70
INTERVIEWING.COM, LLC CHICAGO, IL 60607 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 8,500.00
IRVINGS BAGELS IRVING'S CATERING STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 EV- Ent-Gst-Donr-etc 2,411.70
JACOB S WILDE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 2,000.00
JAELYN MONROE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19150 SVC External Other 2,100.00
JAKALA NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION NEW YORK, NY 10017 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 9,157.50
JAKE GEORGE STEAMBURG, NY 14783 SVC External Other 2,243.00
JAKES GOLF CARTS LLC MC VEYTOWN, PA 17051-7453 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 1,020.00
JAMES CHIN ROCHESTER, NY 14623 SVC External Other 5,380.28
JAMES PATRICK BIDDIX KNOXVILLE, TN 37931 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 6,500.00
JAMIE EARNEST PITTSBURGH, PA 15224-1134 SVC External Other 2,500.00
JASIR ARMS-DJ JA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19134 SVC External Other 1,100.00
JENNIFER PLICK NEWTON SQUARE, PA 19073-2783 SVC External Other 1,200.00
JENNY SMALL NEEDHAM, MA 02492 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 5,000.00
JEREMY SANCHEZ STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 25,000.00
JESSE KOLB BETHLEHEM, PA 18017 SVC External Other 1,200.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 3,935.00
JOHN BARBOZA NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740 SVC External Other 1,602.40
JOHN FEDCHOCK ASTORIA, NY 11105 SVC External Other 2,500.00
JONATHAN STEELE SEATTLE, WA 98102 SVC External Other 1,828.05
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JORDAN FORSTER BLUE WHITE PHOTO
BOOTHS LEMONT, PA 16851-0923 SVC External Other 23,310.00

JORDAN PALACIOS WESTWOOD, NJ 07675 SVC External Other 1,300.00
JORGE BALLINAS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 3,300.00
JOSE L MIJANGOS JIMENEZ STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 13,052.49
JOSEPH PAUL LULLOFF OKEMOS, MI 48864 SVC External Other 2,750.00
JUILIA TRINTSCHUK REUTLINGEN, 08 72764 SVC External Other 5,585.63
JUSTIN M AUGUSTINE NEW HAVEN, CT 06513-1516 SVC External Other 4,500.00
KADAL RECORDS INC SCARBOROUGH, ON M1E 0C3 SVC External Other 4,000.00
KAITLIN GILLETTE NORWOOD, MA 02062 SVC External Other 1,200.00
KATHERINE PALUMBO PITTSBURGH, PA 15218 SVC External Other 1,334.00
KEPPLER SPEAKERS ARLINGTON, VA 22203 SVC External Other 32,500.00
KEVIN GENSEMER ENGLE CUSTOM
SPORTSWEAR DENVER, PA 17517 General Office Exp 1,029.00

KING'S QUEENS ENTERTAINMENT LLC CHEHALIS, WA 98532 SVC External Other 12,000.00
KIRAN JOAN BROOKLYN, NY 11237 SVC External Other 1,050.00
KOCHER EQUESTRIAN CENTER, LLC WOODWARD, PA 16882-0101 SVC External Other 133,063.02
KOREAN PERFORMING ARTS INST OF CHIC SKOKIE, IL 60076-2635 SVC External Other 5,039.98
KRISLUND CAMP AND CONFERENCE CENTER MADISONBURG, PA 16852 EV-Primarly Students 33,186.50
KRISTEN KLEHR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 SVC External Other 2,000.00
KRISTEN SPANGLER MONROEVILLE, PA 15146 SVC External Other 2,500.00
LAST NITE OUT LLC BENSALEM, PA 19020 SVC External Other 1,065.00
LAUREN MELLAS NEW CANAAN, CT 06840 SVC External Other 1,350.00
LAUREN ROBERTS NATICK, MA 01760 SVC External Other 1,250.00
LAZERPRO DIGITAL MEDIA GROUP STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 5,866.00
LICHSY'S ICE HOCKEY SCHOOL LLC PORT MATILDA, PA 16870 SVC External Other 4,500.00
LIGHTING CONTROL SERVICES LLC FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406 SVC External Other 6,100.00
LILLA HALEY CATON STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 20,000.00
LINTET LLC BLOOMFIELD, NJ 07003 SVC External Other 1,200.00
LOGAN HAGE LIBERTY TOWNSHIP, OH 45044 SVC External Other 1,550.00

LOUISE LANSDOWN HARBORNE BIRMINGHAM, # B17
9RL SVC External Other 2,000.00

LYFT INC CHICAGO, IL 60673-4714 TR-PS-PSU Campus AFA 52,775.70
LYSSN.IO INC SEATTLE, WA 98115 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 5,372.00
MALIKAH INC ASTORIA, NY 11103 SVC External Other 4,000.00
MARCUS ROJAS BROOKLYN, NY 11218 SVC External Other 6,000.00
MARGARET LINN WALLINGFORD, PA 19086 SVC External Other 1,250.00
MARK JOHNSON PITTSBURG, KS 66762 SVC External Other 1,578.00
MARK REAGIN-MARK MOHLER POTTERY PITTSBURGH, PA 15210 SVC External Other 1,152.90
MARRIAGE MINDED MENTOR LLC POTTSTOWN, PA 19465 SVC External Other 16,000.00
MARSHALL ALLAN GILKES BEACON, NY 12508 SVC External Other 2,900.00
MARY O'CONNOR MONROE, CT 06468 SVC External Other 1,450.00
MASSIMO DELLE CESE ROME, RM 00186 SVC External Other 2,500.00
MATCHSTICK PERCUSSION COLUMBIA, MD 21044 SVC External Other 3,000.00
MATTHEW GARRISON BROOKLYN, NY 11217 SVC External Other 4,000.00

MAXIENT LLC CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA
22906-7224 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 42,000.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 6,000.00

MEDLEY ENTERTAINMENT LLC PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854-2263 SVC External Other 5,801.00
METROPOLIS MGMT & ENTERTAINMENT GRO NEWARK, CA 94560-6784 SVC External Other 3,700.00
MILO YIANNOPOULOS LOS ANGELES, CA 90026 SVC External Other 15,000.00
MINT DJ EVENTS LLC BOALSBURG, PA 16827 SVC External Other 2,200.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Student Affairs  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



MK DHOL EVENT MANAGEMENT CO MANASSAS, VA 20110 SVC External Other 8,850.00
MOGBITSEWA ETHAN WILBERT RICHMOND, TX 77407 SVC External Other 1,600.00
MOHAMMED HAMDAN SAID AL-DHAHLI MASQA, # 132 SVC External Other 24,285.71
MOLLY ORLANDO BETHESDA, MD 20817-1625 SVC External Other 1,200.00
MOLLY SMOCK LANCASTER, PA 17602 SVC External Other 4,050.00
MOLLY THOMAS EMMAUS, PA 18049 SVC External Other 1,200.00
MORGAN BEARD DREXEL HILL, PA 19026-4406 SVC External Other 1,804.60
MORGAN SIGNS INC THE BARASH GROUP BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 Genl Office Exp-UFA 1,321.61

    GEN-Office Supplies 2,463.35

    SVC External Other 1,191.84

MOTION LIGHTHOUSE LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2009 SVC External Other 3,955.00
NANCY LEONARD-FISCHER BEDMINSTER, NJ 07921 SVC External Other 1,300.00
NANCY ZELTSMAN BOSTON, MA 02130 SVC External Other 8,000.00
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION COLLEGES & EMP BOSTON, MA 02241-1055 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 5,800.00
NATIONAL STUDENT LEGAL SERVICES MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55455 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 1,350.00
NATURE INN AT BALD EAGLE HOWARD, PA 16841-2901 EV-Primarly Students 10,422.84
NEW YORK TIMES PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7456 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 61,256.00
NIKITHA KANUMURU CHESTER SPRINGS, PA 19425 SVC External Other 4,050.00
NINA BERNAT NEW YORK, NY 10019 SVC External Other 2,000.00
NITTANY ENTERTAINMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC External Other 14,375.00
NITTANY INSURANCE COMPANY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth UFA 350,000.00
OLIVIA OSBY ATLANTA, GA 30328 SVC External Other 1,200.00
OLIVIA STATON PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102 SVC External Other 1,500.00
OMOTESENKE DOMONKAI EASTERN REGION CLOSTER, NJ 07624-2322 SVC External Other 9,554.03
ONEMUSIC PROJECT INC NEW YORK, NY 10001 SVC External Other 4,000.00
PANERA LLC-PANERA BREAD COMPANY CHICAGO, IL 60674 EV- Ent-Gst-Donr-etc 15,619.53
PANTRYSOFT HOLDINGS INC CEDAR
MOUNTAIN SOFTWARE INC MISSOULA, MT 59807 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,541.00

PATRICK VINCENT WILLIAMS PHILADELPHIA, PA 19146 SVC External Other 2,000.00
PAYAM SAFADARAN NEWMARKET, ON L3X 2A6 SVC External Other 3,000.00
PENN MASALA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104 SVC External Other 10,000.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 6,090.16

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 80,129.94

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,207.20

PENNSYLVANIA CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES
COMPTROLLER OPERATIONS HARRISBURG, PA 17105 SVC External Other 3,058.00

PHANTOM COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC
PHANTOM ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES CARLISLE, PA 17015 SVC External Other 21,400.49

PHIRED UP CARMEL, IN 46032-5331 General Office Exp 16,790.00
PHOEBE RUSSELL TARRAGINDI, QLD 4121 SVC External Other 5,000.00
PLAN B LLC, DBA NEON ENTERTAINMENT WATERTOWN, NY 13601 SVC External Other 50,325.00
PLATINUM ENTERTAINMENT GROUP LLC CHESHIRE, CT 06410 SVC External Other 270,000.00
POOJA GOSWAMI PAVAN MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55409 SVC External Other 3,850.00
PROTOCALL SERVICES INC PORTLAND, OR 97239 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 20,000.00

    SVC-Safety-Environ 31,785.24

PURPLE MONKEY TOURS LLC LOS ANGELES, CA 90067 SVC External Other 35,000.00
RALPH SORRENTINO NEWARK, DE 19702-2963 SVC External Other 2,000.00
RAPHAEL BALOGUN QUEENS VILLAGE, NY 11429 SVC External Other 2,300.00
RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Primarly Students 5,324.65
RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 15,759.32

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Student Affairs  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



REACTIVE TRAINING SYSTEMS LLC APO AE, # 09705 SVC External Other 1,880.00

    SVC External Other 2,620.00

REEM SHAABAN IBRAHIM HASAN AL AIN-ÁABU ZABY, # 17012 SVC External Other 31,142.86
RICHARD BRYANT MARTIN ENTERTAINMENT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125-1339 SVC External Other 2,500.00
RISE AGAINST HUNGER, INC. RALEIGH, NC 27612 SVC External Other 12,000.00
ROBERTO TASCINI PORTO SAN GIORGIO, FM 63822 SVC External Other 1,600.00
ROBINSON SEPTIC SERVICE DBA ROBINSON
PORTABLE TOILETS BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-4714 SVC External Other 4,480.00

ROGER THARP IV RED BRICK PRODUCTIONS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4320 SVC External Other 77,780.00
RONALD ARNOLDSEN GREEN THUMB
SERVICES HUNTINGDON, PA 16652-6546 MNT-Landscape 20,520.00

ROSEMARIE FIORE STUDIO INC BRONX, NY 10462-4020 SVC External Other 9,000.00
ROSIE CERQUONE MUSIC LLC SPOKANE, WA 99205 SVC External Other 2,000.00
RPC VIDEO VERONA, PA 15147-1046 SVC External Other 17,623.00
S-C JOINT VENTURE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 31,308.00
SAMANTHA JACOBS IRVING, NY 14081 SVC External Other 1,925.00
SARAH EMILY SOLOMON EYNON, PA 18403 SVC External Other 1,250.00
SCOTT F HERMO JR WATERFORD, CT 06385-3913 SVC External Other 4,500.00
SCOTT RESOURCE GROUP WEST HARTFORD, CT 06107-2101 General Office Exp 1,750.00
SEAN MUZZI BETTER SOUND PRODUCTIONS
LLC

CORNWALL ON HUDSON, NY
12520-1508 SVC External Other 3,178.80

SHAHRAM AZAR LITTLE ELM, TX 75068 SVC External Other 14,000.00
SHARITTA GROSS ELLA CONSULTING ATLANTA, GA 30316 SVC External Other 5,704.71
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP SOMERSET, NJ 08873 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 54,801.16
SHIVISH ENTERTAINMENT LLC ASHBURN, VA 20147-5890 SVC External Other 1,500.00
SIERRA COLLADO LANGHORNE, PA 19047 SVC External Other 1,300.00
SIGN LANGUAGE SPECIALISTS WESTERN P JOHNSTOWN, PA 15905-4643 SVC External Other 4,823.00
SIGNATURE ENGRAVING MISKAS INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3886 General Office Exp 12,927.67
SNOW PHOENIX NEW PHILADELPHIA, OH 44663 SVC External Other 3,250.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 12,968.20

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 4,422.00

STANDING OVATION EQUESTRIAN CTR LLC PORT MATILDA, PA 16870-8706 SVC External Other 20,493.00
STATE COLLEGE FRIENDS LP TOFTREES GOLF
RESORT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2001 EV-Primarly Students 6,243.40

STRAY LIGHTS LLC STRAY LIGHTING &
PRODUCTION SERVICE LITITZ, PA 17543-1369 SVC External Other 9,000.00

SUNGWON CHO BURBANK, CA 91505 SVC External Other 3,500.00
SUPPLYSOURCE INC & TANNER OF PA STS
INNOVATIVE INTERIORS MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 EQ Non-Capital Equip 23,901.79

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 6,192.70

    SUP-Food Supplies 1,143.49

SYDNEY GUREWICZ JERICHO, NY 11753 SVC External Other 1,200.00
SYDNEY N PARKER EASTON, PA 18040 SVC External Other 3,260.00
SYMPLICITY CORPORATION ARLINGTON, VA 22201-6711 IT Software Maint 31,665.53
T 3 MUSIC LLC NEW YORK, NY 10032 SVC External Other 17,370.00
TEASTHETIC LLC SPRINGFIELD, NJ 07081 SVC External Other 1,257.40
TEMILOLUWA ADEPOJU HANOVER, MD 21076 SVC External Other 3,500.00
TEMPLE OF MUSIC SAMMAMISH, WA 98074-3657 SVC External Other 6,000.00
TESSA MINICH MARTINSVILLE, NJ 08836 SVC External Other 1,200.00
THE HR OFFICE, INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7454 SVC-Adm-Temp Emp AFA 5,829.83
THE LAVIN AGENCY INC DERRY, NH 03038 SVC External Other 4,000.00
THE METOCHOI GROUP 3RD MILLENNIUM

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Student Affairs  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



THE METOCHOI GROUP 3RD MILLENNIUM
CLASSROOMS SAN ANTONIO, TX 78256 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 9,000.00

THE MOBILE LOCKER CO INC PLYMOUTH, MA 02361 SVC External Other 7,800.00
THE OHIO STATE UNIVERISTY DEPT OF
HORTICULTURE & CROP SCIENCE COLUMBUS, OH 43218 SUP-Instructional 2,500.00

THEATRE CONSULTANTS COLLABORATIVE I CARRBORO, NC 27510 SVC-Arch-Eng Svc 5,070.00

    SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 2,220.00

THOMSON REUTERS WEST PUBLISHING CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-6292 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 8,086.12
THRIVINGCAMPUS INC LA JOLLA, CA 92037 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,300.00
TITANIUM SOFTWARE INC HOUSTON, TX 77098-0788 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 20,160.00
TMG BUILDERS, INC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-0806 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,500.00
TONY BAKER DENTON, TX 76209-8612 SVC External Other 2,000.00
TOP TO BOTTOM INTERIORS INC T2B
INTERIORS ALTOONA, PA 16602-1205 SVC External Other 4,243.00

TRIBAHL MUSIC LLC TRIBAHL MEDFORD, MA 02155 SVC External Other 2,000.00
TWISTED WHISK CATERING LLC BEECH CREEK, PA 16822 EV-Primarly Students 4,025.00

    SVC External Other 4,556.00

TYLER BUZANOWSKI STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC External Other 1,350.00
UJJVAL VYAS UJJVAL VYAS & MUSICAL EDISON, NJ 08817 SVC External Other 5,000.00
UNITED TALENT AGENCY LLC GREATER
TALENT NETWORK LLC NEW YORK, NY 10106 SVC External Other 60,000.00

UNTITLED PRODUCTIONS COMPANY, LLC ALTOONA, PA 16602 SVC External Other 1,500.00
VALENTIN KOVALEV PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 SVC External Other 2,000.00
VARDAN OVSEPIAN BURBANK, CA 91506 SVC External Other 4,000.00
VENGAMU LLC DENTON, TX 76201 SVC External Other 5,000.00
VERONICA FIGG SCHWENKSVILLE, PA 19473-2613 SVC External Other 1,200.00
VIJAY GANESH GOPALAKRISHNAN KMR
SCHOOL OF MRIDANGAM HENRICO, VA 23233 SVC External Other 5,000.00

VINCENT AUGUSTUS VITUCCIO BETHEL PARK, PA 15102 SVC External Other 3,200.00
VISTA PROFESSIONAL STUDIOS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7428 SVC External Other 1,200.00
WORLDWIDE SPEAKERS GROUP LLC ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 SVC External Other 11,000.00
WRITERS HOUSE LLC NEW YORK, NY 10271 SVC External Other 1,350.00
YOSIMAR JIMENEZ REYES PRIETO LLC WEST HOLLYWOOD, CA 90069 SVC External Other 4,000.00
YOUNG AMERICA'S FOUNDATION RESTON, VA 20191 SVC External Other 10,776.00
YUMA BELLOMEE WASHINGTON, DC 20019 SVC External Other 2,500.00
ZACHARY BELLIN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC External Other 1,150.00
ZACHARY W LAYHEW PITTSBURGH, PA 15221 SVC External Other 1,050.00
ZHONGXU LIANG PHOENEXVILLE, PA 19460 SVC External Other 4,050.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Student Affairs  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



4IMPRINT OSHKOSH, WI 54901 General Office Exp 25,968.88
ABSOLUTELY APROPOS INC BROOMALL, PA 19008 General Office Exp 31,688.00
AK NAHAS SHOPPING CENTER INC AK NAHAS
APPLIANCE FURNITURE & MATT INDUSTRY, PA 15052 EQ Non-Capital Equip 15,484.00

CALDWELL & GREGORY MANAKIN SABOT, VA 23103-2260 SVC-Custod-Janitor 3,675.00
CORBETT INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401 EQ Non-Capital Equip 48,703.28
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 24,008.61
EGAN VISUAL WEST INC VAUGHAN, ON L4L 3P6 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,282.50
EMPIRE OFFICE PRODUCTS LLC OFFICE
SUPPLY HUT JACKSON, MI 49201 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,868.54

EREZLIFE SOFTWARE VANCOUVER, BC V6B 3M1 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 71,851.92
FIORE FURNITURE ALTOONA, PA 16602-4325 EQ Non-Capital Equip 50,417.73

    EQ-NC-Furniture 1,849.99

FRIED BROTHERS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19123-3996 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 8,040.47
GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 EQ Non-Capital Equip 24,527.75
HARRISONS EAT WELL CATERING CENTRE HALL, PA 16828-9238 EV-Employee Only 3,344.62
INK TECH DESIGN STUDIO LLC JARU
ASSOCIATES STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,839.00

JANA MARIE FOUNDATION STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Training Svc 1,505.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 7,828.00
JW GAMES & INVESTMENTS INC RR GAMES BIRDSBORO, PA 19508 EQ Non-Capital Equip 10,164.84
LOWES ATLANTA, GA 30353-0954 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,168.69
MANNINGTON MILLS INC SALEM, NJ 08079 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,383.06
MARISSA F COHEN ARLINGTON HTS, IL 60004 EV-Entertain-Student 2,000.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 4,202.98
PLAN B LLC, DBA NEON ENTERTAINMENT WATERTOWN, NY 13601 EV-Entertain-Student 1,812.50

    SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 2,300.00

    SVC External Other 3,925.00

PROACTIVE SPORTS INC ALTOONA, PA 16602-1010 General Office Exp 31,624.07
RAYMOUR'S FURNITURE CO. INC. LIVERPOOL, NY 13090 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,561.14
RT LONDON GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49504-2046 EQ Non-Capital Equip 815,015.94
SUPPLYSOURCE INC WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-6007 General Office Exp 1,384.80

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 51,341.36

SUPPLYSOURCE INC & TANNER OF PA STS
INNOVATIVE INTERIORS MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 EQ Non-Capital Equip 169,801.36

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 10,160.51

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,466.26

THE COLLEGE AGENCY LLC SAVAGE, MN 55378-4308 General Office Exp 4,600.00
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE CO
UMBC BALTIMORE, MD 21250 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 3,495.00

WEBSTERS BOOKSTORE CAFE INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-4923 EV-Primarly Students 9,960.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Student Affairs  - Auxiliary Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



54,195.00

1,600.00

484,830.30

395,703.34

104,835.47
441,495.00

37,632.07
211,100.00

15,285.00
82,789.77

198,099.00

226,690.00

381,875.57

BALTIMORE, MD 21201-4405

RICHMOND, VA 23220

ALTOONA, PA 16602
CHICAGO, IL 60673 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 
19170-7376 CHICAGO, IL 
60673-0547 WASHINGTON, DC 
20005-4375 BOSTON, MA 02241 
WASHINGTON, DC 20005-4018  
CHAMPAIGN, IL 61820-7271 
MORGANVILLE, NJ 07751  

ATLANTA, GA 30384-4579

ATLANTA, GA 31193-6361

3,389,399.45

CENTRE REGION COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 445,936.00

STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 75,000.00

50,000.00

129,220.00

444,080.00

CHAMBER OF BUSINESS & INDUSTRY CENT 
CBICC
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE GREATER 
PHILADELPHIA
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
CONNECTICUT GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE 
CIGNA CORPORATION

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102 

HARRISBURG, PA 17106-0187 

NEWARK, NJ 07101-5075 

COUNCIL FOR HIGHER EDUCATION ACCRED BALTIMORE, MD 21297 8,310.00
CROWE LLP CHICAGO, IL 60694-1570 8,328.60
CURALINC LLC - CURALINC HEALTHCARE CHICAGO, IL 60654 73,800.00

289,801.20

CVS/CAREMARK SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85260 8,199.74
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRIES SEATTLE, WA 98124-1974 21,349.19
EAB GLOBAL INC CHARLOTTE, NC 28260-3519

MEM-Instit Allow F-A 

Fees - Charges

BEN-Health Insurance 
CNT-Fin Lease Allow  
BEN-Health Insurance 
CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth AFA 
Fees - Charges
MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 
MEM-Instit Allow F-A 
MEM-Instit Allow F-A  
MEM-Instit Allow F-A 
CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth UFA  
BEN-Health Insurance

BEN-Health Insurance

SVC-Safety-Environ

MEM-Instit Allow F-A

MEM-Instit Allow F-A

BEN-Workman Comp Ins

BEN-Life Insurance

MEM-Instit Allow F-A 
SVC-Bus-Auditg Svc 
SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us

SVC-Health-Med BEN-
Health Insurance BEN-
Workman Comp Ins 
MEM-Instit Allow F-A

160,500.00
EMPOWER HOLDINGS US LLC EMPOWER
TRUST COMPANY LLC GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111 BEN-TIAA-SERS Retire 1,592,859.25

EQUIFAX WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS TALX
CORP CHICAGO, IL 60674-4076 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 187,873.76

EXAMWORKS COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS LLC LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30043 CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth AFA 5,253.00
FACTORY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY CHICAGO, IL 60675-6174 CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth AFA 7,540,122.00
FIRST ADVANTAGE BACKGROUND SVC CORP ATLANTA, GA 30384-3532 General Office Exp 655,073.80

GEN-Office Supplies 56,221.29

FIRST AMERICAN ADMINISTRATORS INC
EYEMED CHICAGO, IL 60693 BEN-Vision Care 1,737,582.89

GLOBAL MUSIC RIGHTS LLC PASADENA, CA 91199-2280 Fees - Charges 21,411.50
HEALTHEQUITY DRAPER, UT 84020 BEN-Health Insurance 3,463,316.00
HIGHMARK BLUE SHIELD PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-8146 BEN-Health Insurance 11,760.00

BEN-Health Insurance 1,522,129.08

HIGHMARK INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-8022 BEN-Health Insurance 381,832,572.14

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  University - Central Admin  - General Funds 

  Vendor

ABET

AETNA CLAIMS BANK OF AMERICA 
CONNETICUT
ALTOONA DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC  
AON CONSULTING INC
AON RISK SERVICES CENTRAL, INC. 
ASCAP
ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN UNIVERSITIE 
ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNING BOARDS 
ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC & LAND GRANT 
BIG TEN ACADEMIC ALLIANCE
BOB MCCLOSKEY INSURANCE 
BROADSPIRE SERVICE FEE
BROADSPIRE SERVICES CLIENT 
REIMBURSEMENTS

Address Expenditure Type Amount 



70,860.00

95,649.25

326,630.00
984,653.00

10,188,373.45

69,534.00

289,138.25

42,023.27

14,000.00
16,300.00

1,325.00

2,983,208.73
14,545,735.04

900,000.00

11,037.60
636,511.11

HUNTINGTON T BLOCK INS AGENCY INC AON 
SPECIAL RISK RESOURCES
IBM CORPORATION

LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS INC
MARSH USA INC.

MERATIVE US L.P
MID-ATLANTIC COMMISSION ON HIGHER E 
MIDDLE STATES COMMISSION ON HIGHER 
MOODY'S INVESTORS SERVICE
NACUBO
NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE CO OF 
PITTSBURGH, PA
NETJETS AVIATION INC
NITTANY INSURANCE COMPANY

OCLC INC
PACIFIC LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

PENNSYLVANIA CHAMBER OF BUSINESS 
AND INDUSTRY

HICAGO, IL 60682-0083 

PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3600 

BINGHAMTON, NY 13902-5510 
DALLAS, TX 75284-6015

ANN ARBOR, MI 48108

WILMINGTON, DE 19801 

ATLANTA, GA 30368-0597 

BALTIMORE, MD 21279-1331

NEW YORK, NY 10020 

COLUMBUS, OH 43219 

STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803

DUBLIN, OH 43017
OMAHA, NE 68103-2030 

HARRISBURG, PA 17101-1918
27,325.00

18,325.00

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701 1,795,720.76
PENNSYLVANIA MANUFACTURES ASSOC INS
PMA COMPANIES PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-4870 38,723.00

PENNSYLVANIA SOCIETY BIOMEDICAL RES CAMP HILL, PA 17001 10,000.00
PFM FINANCIAL ADVISORS LLC BALTIMORE, MD 21264-5117 5,000.00
PLANTE & MORAN PLLC PORTAGE, MI 49002-0483 564,200.40
PNC LETTERS OF CREDIT PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-5058 2,723.09

51,600.00RALPH A POWELL ESQUIRE PC RALPH A 
POWELL

LANGHORNE, PA 19047 

REMOTE NEUROMONITORING PHYSICIANS P BIRMINGHAM, AL 35246-2106 2,669.74
RESEARCH FOR A STRONGER AMERICA WASHINGTON, DC 20005-4157 105,000.00
RHONE FRASER LAND O'LAKES, FL 34639 2,000.00
S&P GLOBAL RATINGS CHICAGO, IL 60693-0025 9,500.00
SERS DEFINE CONTRIBUTION PA STATE
EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM HARRISBURG, PA 17101-1716 1,483,719.36

SERS DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN PA STATE
EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM HARRISBURG, PA 17101-1726 41,165,228.54

SESAC NEW YORK, NY 10008-5246 14,170.19
STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREME HARRISBURG, PA 17101 199,978.15
STATE EMPLOYEES' DEFINED CONTRIBUTI HARRISBURG, PA 17101-1716 228,330.24
STATE OF OHIO BUREAU OF WORKERS'
COMPENSATION CLEVELAND, OH 44101 14,805.00

SWIFT SC LA HULPE, # 1310 14,184.93
TEAM PENNSYLVANIA FOUNDATION HARRISBURG, PA 17101

CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth AFA

IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc

SVC-Health-Med BEN-
Workman Comp Ins 
CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth AFA

CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth UFA 
IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc

MEM-Instit Allow F-A 
SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 
MEM-Instit Allow F-A

SVC-Bus-Legal Svc SVC-
Arprt Chart Svc CNT-Ins-
Non-Hlth AFA CNT-Ins-
Non-Hlth UFA MEM-
Instit Allow F-A BEN-
Life Insurance SVC-

MEM-Instit Allow F-A

MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 

AID-Tuitions - Fees

CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth AFA 
MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 
SVC-Bus-Auditg Svc 
SVC-Bus-Auditg Svc 
CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth AFA

SVC-Bus-Legal Svc

BEN-Health Insurance 
MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 
SVC-Bus-Legal Svc Fees 
- Charges

BEN-TIAA-SERS Retire

BEN-TIAA-SERS Retire 
Fees - Charges
BEN-TIAA-SERS Retire 
BEN-TIAA-SERS Retire

BEN-Workman Comp Ins 
IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 
MEM-Instit Allow F-A

15,000.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  University - Central Admin  - General Funds 

  Vendor Address Expenditure Type Amount 



73,790.40

5,000.00

2,500.00

148,224.00

7,985.00
3,361,483.78

121,847,235.334,268,649.14
1,201,549.00

ATLANTA, GA 30374-3033

DALLAS, TX 75266-0916 
CHARLOTTE, NC 28262

CHARLOTTE, NC 28262 
CHICAGO, IL 60693-1287 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182 1,215,850.92

168,875.30

THE COMMON APPLICATION INC

THE HARTFORD
TIAA CREF

TIAA RHSP
TRAVELERS
UNITED CONCORDIA INSURANCE CO.

UNITEDHEALTHCARE INSURANCE COMPANY

RICHARDSON, TX 75080
17,518,584.42

11,715,978.46
2,780,619.80

33,275.14

1,850,561.00

30,005.00

320,177.46

38,718.47

78,195.11

UNITEDHEALTHCARE STUDENT RESOURCES 
UNUM LIFE INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA 
VOYA
WEIGHT WATCHERS NORTH AMERICA INC 
WILLIS TOWERS WATSON NORTHEAST INC

WILLIS TOWERS WATSON US LLC

ATLANTA, GA 30384-6955 
CHICAGO, IL 60674
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63195-8977 
NEW YORK, NY 10087-2090

ARLINGTON, VA 22203 

General Office Exp
IT Software Maint

Cert-Lic Allow F-A

Data Use Subs Lic CNT-
Ins-Non-Hlth AFA BEN-
Health Insurance BEN-
TIAA-SERS Retire

BEN-Health Insurance 
CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth AFA 
BEN-Health Insurance 
BEN-Dental Care

BEN-Health Insurance

BEN-Life Insurance 
BEN-Health Insurance 
SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc  
CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth AFA 
CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth UFA

CNT-Health Insurance

SVC-Consult-Advi 

UFA SVC-Consult-Advi 

UFA 

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  University - Central Admin  - General Funds 

  Vendor Address Expenditure Type Amount 



BENNER TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-7002 Impact Charges 69,023.87
COUNTY OF CENTRE CENTRE COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 Impact Charges 1,810,773.30

STATE COLLEGE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 Impact Charges 220,340.66
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC VERIZON
WIRELESS BEDMINSTER, NJ 07921 Impact Charges 1,048.12

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  University - Central Admin  - Auxiliary Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



AMED ALTOONA, PA 16603 SVC-Health-Med 65,984.80
AMERICAN COLLEGE HEALTH ASSOCIATION BOSTON, MA 02241-9224 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 4,250.00
AMERICAN PROFICIENCY INSTITUTE TRAVERSE CITY, MI 49686 Fees - Charges 5,986.46
AMERISOURCE RECEIVABLES FINANCIAL C
ASD SPECIALTY HEALTHCARE NEW YORK, NY 10087-5188 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 141,266.85

ANDA INC WESTON, FL 33331 CGS-Resl-Misc 24,315.97

    CGS-Rsl-Misc-UFA 308,170.48

APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,752.00
BECKMAN COULTER INC PALATINE, IL 60055-0164 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,353.48
BELLEFONTE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVCE BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-1308 SVC-Health-Med 10,950.00
BIOMERIEUX INC SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84104 SUP-Laboratory 7,203.08
BRAD GOODMAN SOLUTIONS LLC SHELBY, NC 28150 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 6,882.50
CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC CARDINAL
HEALTH DUBLIN, OH 43017 CGS-Rsl-Misc-UFA 9,297,006.94

CARESTREAM HEALTH INC ROCHESTER, NY 14608 MNT-not OPP dir bill 19,028.74
CENTRE LIFELINK EMS STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Health-Med 53,715.00
CLIA LABORATORY PROGRAM PORTLAND, OR 97208-3056 Fees - Charges 1,813.00
CORNERSTONE ADMINISYSTEMS INC NEW CUMBERLAND, PA 17070 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 40,188.68
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,118.16
EVANGELICAL COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
EVANGELICAL REGIONAL MOBILE MEDICAL LEWISBURG, PA 17844 SVC-Health-Med 12,250.00

FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 8,024.17
GLAXOSMITHKLINE HOLDINGS AMERICAS I
GSK ATLANTA, GA 30374-0415 CGS-Resl-Misc 15,865.64

    CGS-Rsl-Misc-UFA 223,297.71

GLORI MORRIS-CARTER BALTIMORE, MD 21206 SVC External Other 1,300.00
GOODWILL HOSE COMPANY AMBULANCE FLEMINGTON, PA 17745-3714 SVC-Health-Med 17,937.50
GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 7,817.36
HENRY SCHEIN INC. MELVILLE, NY 11747 SUP-Laboratory 2,530.92

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 7,233.57

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 1,985.23

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,603.43

HOCKENBERRY EVENT RENTALS LLC SHIRLEYSBURG, PA 17260 SVC External Other 1,700.00
HUNTINGTON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE INC BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48302 CNT-Fin Lease Allow 21,278.34

    CNT-Fin Lease Unall 40,442.95

INFOMEDIA GROUP INC CARENET
HEALTHCARE SERVICES SAN ANTONIO, TX 78230 SVC-Health-Med 64,648.65

INTEGRAL RX CHARLOTTE, NC 28289-0835 General Office Exp 7,890.60
ISS SOLUTIONS PHILADELPHIA, PA 19191-1066 MNT-not OPP dir bill 10,070.33
LANGUAGE LINE SOLUTIONS INC DALLAS, TX 75320-2564 SVC External Other 4,389.00
LEARNING TREE INTL ATLANTA, GA 31192-2907 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,666.66
MCKESSON CORPORATION AND ITS
SUBSIDIARIES CHICAGO, IL 60693-0127 CGS-Resl-Misc 247,833.55

    CGS-Rsl-Misc-UFA 9,611,291.41

MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL RICHMOND, VA 23233 SUP-Laboratory 345,103.21

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 95,830.23

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 81,815.78

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 9,859.83

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  University Health Services  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,232.21

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 441,837.74

MEDICAL HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS ANDOVER, MA 01810-1492 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 149,760.72
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC NORTHFIELD, IL 60093 SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 1,337.33
MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-5254 CGS-Rsl-Misc-UFA 6,038.71
MERCK SHARP & DOHME LLC PALATINE, IL 60094-4000 CGS-Rsl-Misc-UFA 47,145.13
MESMERIZE MEDIA HOLDINGS LLC CRANBURY, NJ 08512 COMM-Media Buy-Other 6,890.00
MOSHANNON VALLEY EMERGENCY MEDICAL PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866 SVC-Health-Med 5,600.00
MOUNT NITTANY MEDICAL CENTER STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC-Health-Med 2,350.00
MOUNT NITTANY MEDICAL CENTER DEPT OF
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC-Health-Med 35,748.77

NMS LABS PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-0090 SVC-Health-Med 1,060.00
ORCHARD SOFTWARE CORPORATION CARMEL, IN 46032-5633 IT Software Maint 27,305.11
ORTHO CLINICAL DIAGNOSTICS INC CAROL STREAM, IL 60132-3655 MNT-not OPP dir bill 9,285.72
PARAGARD DIRECT CONSHOHOCKEN, PA 19428 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 5,089.50
PARMED PHARMACEUTICALS INC DUBLIN, OH 43017 CGS-Resl-Misc 39,536.31

    CGS-Rsl-Misc-UFA 188,647.31

PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 GEN-Office Supplies 5,983.59

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 1,673.66

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 6,211.70

PENN STATE HEALTH HERSHEY, PA 17033 SVC-Health-Med 44,691.20
PENN STATE HEALTH TREASURY HERSHEY, PA 17033 SVC-Health-Med 158,300.00
PHILIPS HEALTHCARE ATLANTA, GA 30384-0355 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 4,506.25
PITNEY BOWES RESERVE BOSTON, MA 02298 Postage and Mailings 45,000.00
PLEASANT GAP FIRE COMPANY EMS PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-7437 SVC-Health-Med 7,000.00
POINT & CLICK SOLUTIONS INC WOBURN, MA 01888-1860 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 152,447.71
PRIORITY HEALTHCARE DIST DBA
CURASCRIPT SD SPECIALTY DISTRIB DALLAS, TX 75397-8510 CGS-Rsl-Misc-UFA 49,748.38

QM SERVICES INC. CAMP HILL, PA 17011-5500 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 5,830.00
QUEST DIAGNOSTICS PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-5255 SVC-Health-Med 4,821.50
REDSAIL TECHNOLOGIES LLC CHARLOTTE, NC 28289 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 37,011.35
ROGERS UNIFORMS WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-5916 SUP-C-H-Unifm-nonAth 16,655.00
SANOFI PASTEUR CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 CGS-Resl-Misc 1,377.20

    CGS-Rsl-Misc-UFA 21,742.53

SCRIPTPRO USA INC MISSION, KS 66202 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 21,999.96

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 19,176.00

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA INC DALLAS, TX 75312 EQ Non-Capital Equip 12,361.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 11,966.03

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 3,315.58

TOPRX LLC ATLANTA, GA 30368-7067 CGS-Resl-Misc 24,870.77

    CGS-Rsl-Misc-UFA 193,468.17

TOSOH BIOSCIENCE INC CINCINNATI, OH 45271-2415 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,600.00
UPTODATE INC WALTHAM NA, MA 02451 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 15,537.16
VERIDIKAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC WESTPORT, CT 06880-4810 SVC External Other 4,604.87
VINTAGE FORMS, LLC VINTAGE PRINTING
AND DISTRIBUTION LOUISVILLE, KY 40201 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 12,552.92

VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Laboratory 4,951.49

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,957.68

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 
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4IMPRINT OSHKOSH, WI 54901 COMM-Cons-PR-Market 3,901.50
A&A SALES ASSOCIATES LLC MUNICIPAL
SAFETY SUPPLY AMER FLAG S QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951 EQ Non-Capital Equip 9,500.00

ALERTUS TECHNOLOGIES LLC BALTIMORE, MD 21201 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 24,950.00
AT&T MOBILITY CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-6463 IT Cell Svc-Dev A FA 55,969.34
AXON ENTERPRISE INC PHOENIX, AZ 85038-9661 EQ Non-Capital Equip 115,110.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 4,800.00

BEN DARLING PHD LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 1,600.00
BERKS COUNTY CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSOC READING, PA 19612-3296 General Office Exp 1,482.00
BOLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD DENVER, CO 80205 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 40,126.00
BOROUGH OF STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 108,072.00
BUFFALO COMPUTER GRAPHICS INC - BCG BLASDELL, NY 14219 IT Software Maint 22,971.00
CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,513.40

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 4,300.00

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 3,679.52

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 7,194.87

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 2,008.91

COLLECTIVE DATA CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52401-2454 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,438.00
COUNTY OF BERKS READING, PA 19601 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 6,372.30

    IT Software Maint 3,537.00

COUNTY OF BERKS OFFICE OF THE CONTR
COUNTY OF BERKS DEPT EMERGENCY SERV READING, PA 19605 IT Professional Svc 10,817.05

COUNTY OF CENTRE CRISIS INTERVENTION
TEAM BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 Fees - Charges 8,190.00

COUNTY OF CENTRE, PA - CENTRAL BOOK BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 Fees - Charges 23,877.38

D STAFFORD & ASSOCIATES LLC REHOBOTH BEACH, DE
19971-7943 SVC External Other 1,141.25

DELAWARE COUNTY BOARD FIRE & LIFE S SHARON HILL, PA 19079 Fees - Charges 2,400.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 34,121.10

    IT Hardware Maint 1,796.67

DIVAL SAFETY EQUIPMENT INC MID
ATLANTIC FIRE & AIR BUFFALO, NY 14207 SVC External Other 3,071.93

DOBIL LABORATORIES INC GLENSHAW, PA 15116-1700 IT Hardware Maint 8,320.00
EVEREST CARE MANAGEMENT INV
EVALUATION SPECIALISTS IME SERVICES PITTSBURGH, PA 15220 SVC-Health-Med 3,512.09

FBI-LEEDA MALVERN, PA 19355-1475 PAR-Reg fee cnf-wksh 5,565.00
FEI BEHAVIORAL HEALTH INC WILKES BARRE, PA 18701 SVC-Health-Med 9,950.00
FERGUSON TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Safety-Environ 8,010.44
GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 2,421.56
GRAND RIVER SOLUTIONS INC SARATOGA, CA 95070-0094 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 25,000.00

    SVC External Other 1,057.20

HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HACC HARRISBURG, PA 17110 SVC-Training Svc 5,750.00

JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 2,143.00
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS PALATINE, IL 60055-4324 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 3,227.13
JOHNSON CONTROLS US HOLDINGS LLC
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS READING, PA 19605 EQ Non-Capital Equip 134,673.73

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 2,560.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 9,787.24

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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KUALI INC LEHI, UT 84043 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 13,255.00
LINDSAY MARIE WEBSTER ALEXANDRIA, VA 22305 Fees - Charges 3,150.36
MAGNET FORENSICS LLC ATLANTA, GA 30308 IT Software Maint 4,522.67
MESMERIZE MEDIA HOLDINGS LLC CRANBURY, NJ 08512 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 1,600.00

    SVC External Other 1,300.00

MFOUR ENTERPRISES INC-HOAG'S CATERI STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7570 EV-Employee Only 6,176.44
NATIONAL/YORGEY'S DRYCLEANERS READING, PA 19606-2698 SVC External Other 3,013.33
NITTANY INSURANCE COMPANY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 2,400.00
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY CENTER FOR
PUBLIC SAFETY EVANSTON, IL 60201 PAR-Reg fee cnf-wksh 8,400.00

PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 2,146.61

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,501.93

PENNSYLVANIA NETWORKS IN ORBISONIA, PA 17243 IT Hardware Maint 7,239.67
PENNSYLVANIA NETWORKS INC ORBISONIA, PA 17243 IT Hardware Maint 2,400.00
PENNSYLVANIA NETWORKS, I ORBISONIA, PA 17243 IT Hardware Maint 8,528.52
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE BUREAU OF
COMMUNICATIONS & INFO SER HARRISBURG, PA 17112 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 5,520.30

POLICE RECORDS & INFORMATION MANAGE
PRI MANAGEMENT GROUP CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 35,371.48

POWERDMS INC EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245 IT Software Maint 35,308.32
RAVE WIRELESS INC PALATINE, IL 60055-6373 IT Software Maint 83,754.00
RBS ANCONA LLC NORTHAMPTON, MA 01060-4073 SUP-C-H-Unifm-nonAth 11,416.19
RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 10,676.98

    EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 7,900.55

REDEFINITION DIVORCE RECOVERY COACH MALVERN, PA 19355 SVC External Other 3,781.18
RELATED VENTURES LLC COSECURE LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 SVC External Other 87,830.00
SECURITY 101 HOLDINGS LLC SECURITY 101 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401 EQ Non-Capital Equip 246,157.59

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 27,942.00

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 7,650.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 38,961.92

SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 14,585.88
ST MORITZ SECURITY INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15236 SVC-Safety-Environ 54,419.03
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 2,518.88

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,278.55

TACTICAL WEAR LLC LANCASTER, PA 17601 EQ Non-Capital Equip 51,335.25
VISUAL COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC FREEHOLD, NJ 07728-4232 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 23,558.44
WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP INC COATESVILLE, PA 19320 General Office Exp 65,796.80

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 11,574.00

WORK TRAUMA SERVICES INC BERKELEY, CA 94705 General Office Exp 4,000.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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AMERICAN PUBLIC MEDIA ST. PAUL, MN 55170-9788 Fees - Charges 89,370.00
ASSOCIATED PRESS BOSTON, MA 02241-4212 Fees - Charges 2,030.04
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,115.30

    IT Networking Dv u5K 2,156.74

    IT Server-Storag u5K 1,187.59

BROADCAST SUPPLY WORLDWIDE - BSW TACOMA,, WA 98405-2945 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,119.54
CENTRE COMMUNICATIONS INC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-0119 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 12,657.32
CROWN CASTLE TOWERS 06-2 LLC DALLAS, TX 75303-1439 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 6,497.62
ENCO SYSTEMS INC NOVI, MI 48375 IT Software Maint 3,233.95
FOREST INCENTIVES LTD WARMINSTER, PA 18974 COMM-Events-Promo 1,040.56
GREATER PUBLIC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55485-5349 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,488.75
HEARTS OF SPACE INC SAN RAFAEL, CA 94903-3618 Fees - Charges 1,012.00
JAMES G NISSEL SAINT MARYS, PA 15857-1606 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 18,000.00
LOUIS J MAIERHOFER ALTOONA BUSINESS
COMMUNICATIONS HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 13,997.40

MAIN STREET OFFICE SOLUTIONS, LLC BRADFORD, PA 16701-2056 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 1,560.00
MARJORIE MADDOX WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-2050 SVC External Other 1,500.00
MBS OPCO LLC SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84130 IT Software Maint 7,700.00
NATIONAL PUBLIC RADIO, INC. BALTIMORE, MD 21279-0540 Fees - Charges 224,891.52
PENELEC AKRON, OH 44309-3687 UT-Elec-purc off-cmp 1,312.94

    UT-Elec-purc off-cmp 10,276.71

PLANTE & MORAN PLLC PORTAGE, MI 49002-0483 SVC-Bus-Auditg Svc 12,480.00
PRX INC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55403 Fees - Charges 30,561.16
PUBLIC RADIO PROGRAM DIRECTORS ASSO
PUBLIC MEDIA CONTENT COLLECTIVE PITTSBURGH, PA 15218 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,442.80

STREAMGUYS INC ARCATA, CA 95518-0828 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 8,018.00
VERIZON NEWARK, NJ 07101-6810 IT Cell Svc-Dev A FA 3,236.83

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,324.55

WALTERRY INC WALTERRY INSURANCE
BROKERS CLINTON, MD 20735 CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth AFA 2,128.67

WEST PENN POWER AKRON, OH 44309-3687 UT-Elec-purc off-cmp 1,245.87

    UT-Elec-purc off-cmp 11,280.20

WNYC RADIO NEW YORK, NY 10013-1270 Fees - Charges 13,590.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  WPSU FM  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



ACD DIRECT INC FARMINGTON, UT 84025 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 8,499.81
ALEX YAKER PHILADELPHIA, PA 19128-2413 SVC External Other 2,000.00
AMERIGAS PROPANE LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7473 UT-Propane 1,065.00
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 5,324.00
BBC STUDIOS AMERICAS INC NEW YORK, NY 10036 Fees - Charges 23,300.00
BENJAMIN M WEBB CONSHOHOCKEN, PA 19428 SVC External Other 5,437.32
BROWN DOG CATERING PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866-1622 Fees - Charges 1,245.45
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 2,947.90

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 2,114.76

    IT Hardware Maint 1,660.83

CENTRE COMMUNICATIONS INC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-0119 IT Cell Svc-Dev U FA 8,750.00
CHESAPEAKE SYSTEMS INC BALTIMORE, MD 21211-2708 IT Software Maint 2,570.00
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COMPTROLLER OPERATIONS HARRISBURG, PA 17105 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 7,400.00

COMPREHENSIVE FIRE TECHNOLOGIES CHESTER SPRINGS, PA 19425-9532 Fees - Charges 1,891.00
CONTRIBUTOR DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP BOSTON, MA 02241-2299 COMM-Events-Promo 1,986.02
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 2,680.50
DOREEN RADIN CAPTION ADVANTAGE SYRACUSE, NY 13215-2463 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 25,575.00
EASTERN EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION NETW
AMERICAN PUBLIC TELEVISION BOSTON, MA 02109 Fees - Charges 90,034.00

ELECTRONIC FARM USA INC SANTA MONICA, CA 90401-1456 IT Software Maint 8,220.00
FEDEX PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7461 Postage and Mailings 2,598.97

    Fees - Charges 1,550.23

FOREST INCENTIVES LTD WARMINSTER, PA 18974 COMM-Events-Promo 9,769.24

    General Office Exp 2,848.20

GABRIEL IBIAS AMSTERDAM, 08 1091 NA SVC External Other 4,373.35
GREATER PUBLIC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55485-5349 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,488.75
GREATER WASHINGTON EDUC TELECOMM AS ARLINGTON, VA 22206 Fees - Charges 12,060.00
HEARTLAND VIDEO SYSTEMS INC PLYMOUTH, WI 53073-4969 IT Hardware Maint 3,830.00
HEATHER LYNN LUSE CENTRE HALL, PA 16828 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 1,150.00
HERLICK DATA SYSTEMS BEAUMONT, CA 92223 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,589.00
LOCAL HISTORIA LLC BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 SVC External Other 3,000.00
MYERS INFORMATION SYSTEMS WESTFIELD, MA 01085-2907 IT Software Maint 17,138.60

    SVC External Other 1,280.00

NATAS MID-ATLANTIC GARNET VALLEY, PA 19060-2251 Empl Awd-no-tx-Un FA 2,675.00
NATIONAL EDUCATIONAL TELECOM ASSOCI COLUMBIA, SC 29250 Fees - Charges 15,527.00
NORTH CENTRAL INTERNET RIDGWAY, PA 15853 IT Svc-Internet Conn 2,750.00
NVERZION SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84107-1531 IT Hardware Maint 4,783.60
PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-2384 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 22,000.00
PLANTE & MORAN PLLC PORTAGE, MI 49002-0483 SVC-Bus-Auditg Svc 18,720.00
PMBA ROCKVILLE, MD 20850-4303 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,600.00
PUBLIC BROADCASTING SERVICE CHICAGO, IL 60693 Fees - Charges 1,101,239.23
RBSH NLI TENANT LLC NITTANY LION INN STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 29,547.04
SKY BLUE TECHNOLOGIES INC PUBLIC
MEDIA APPS LAFAYETTE, IN 47903 IT Software Maint 8,194.88

SUMMA LINGUAE TECHNOLOGIES US INC WESTBOROUGH, MA 01581 SVC External Other 2,732.99
TELECOMMUNICATIONS LAW
PROFESSIONALS PLLC WASHINGTON, DC 20036-5405 SVC-Bus-Legal Svc 2,491.00

TELESTREAM 2 LLC PALATINE, IL 60055 IT Software Maint 8,806.06
TRIVENI DIGITAL INC PRINCETON, NJ 08540-6300 IT Software Maint 2,000.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  WPSU TV  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



TRIVENI DIGITAL INC PRINCETON, NJ 08540-6300 IT Software Maint 2,000.00
UNITED ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC DUBOIS, PA 15801 UT-Elec-purc off-cmp 69,446.76
UNIVERSAL MUSIC - MGB NA LLC UNIVERSAL
PRODUCTION MUSIC CHICAGO, IL 60693 SVC External Other 25,850.00

VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE HUNTINGDON, PA 16652 UT-Elec-purc off-cmp 9,067.42
VERIZON NEWARK, NJ 07101-6810 IT Cell Svc-Dev A FA 1,260.18
WALTERRY INC WALTERRY INSURANCE
BROKERS CLINTON, MD 20735 CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth AFA 2,067.56

WHYY INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1521 SVC External Other 12,042.86

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  WPSU TV  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



ABINGTON TOWNSHIP TAX COLLECTOR ABINGTON, PA 19001-3797 Real Estate Taxes 152,595.00
ABSOLUTELY APROPOS INC BROOMALL, PA 19008 COMM-Events-Promo 16,190.00

    General Office Exp 9,599.20

ACADEMY HOBOKEN, NJ 07030-6012 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 2,188.70

    TR-ST-In-State AFA 20,522.32

    TR-ST-Bus-Alw F-A 4,290.30

ALERT SCIENTIFIC EAST HARTFORD, CT 06108-1166 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,817.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 General Office Exp 1,697.80

    SUP-C-H-Electrical 1,115.28

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 125,303.84

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,411.03

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 21,148.37

    IT Networking Dv u5K 2,952.07

    EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 3,486.97

BIANCA ALBA THIS LATINA TRAVELS CAROLINA, PR 00979 SVC External Other 28,678.58
BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 SUP-Laboratory 3,000.00

    SVC-Non-employ Award 1,290.00

BRIGHTLY SOFTWARE INC RALEIGH, NC 27609 IT Software Maint 6,316.58
BRUCELLI ADVERTISING CO DUNMORE, PA 18512-2233 General Office Exp 21,277.20
CAMPUS PHILLY PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102 MEM-Indiv Allow F-A 5,000.00
CAMPUSESP INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 9,515.00
CAP & COMPASS INC LAFAYETTE, CO 80026 GEN-Bks Bind Vid CD 5,287.50
CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO CHARLOTTE, NC 28260-0232 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,530.84
CATERING BY DESIGN INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19119 EV-Primarly Students 1,550.43
CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT Hardware Maint 1,541.01
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,273.78

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 9,690.16

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 8,800.80

    IT Hardware Maint 1,329.41

CELESTIAL VOYAGERS INC FARMINGDALE, NY 11735 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 140,245.00
CENERO LLC DEVAULT, PA 19432-0626 EQ Non-Capital Equip 70,382.00
CHILD WELLNESS INSTITUTE NEW JERSEY NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ 08901 SVC-Training Svc 7,080.00
CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION CINTAS
CORPORATION NO 2 CINCINNATI, OH 45263-6525 SVC External Other 7,518.27

CONCEPT3D INC DENVER, CO 80202 IT Software Maint 1,300.00
CONCERT PHILMONT OPCO LLC PHILMONT
COUNTRY CLUB

HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA
19006-4815 EV-Faculty-Acad Only 3,385.50

CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENT CERTIFICATIO
CE SERVICES INTEGRA MENTOR, OH 44060 SVC-Safety-Environ 2,168.00

CORPORATE FACILITIES OF NEW JERSEY PENNSAUKEN, NJ 08109 EQ Non-Capital Equip 61,249.95
CORPORATE INTERIORS INC NEW CASTLE, DE 19720 EQ Non-Capital Equip 154,802.89
COUNTY LINE FENCE CO INC WARRINGTON, PA 18976 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 1,698.00
DAN Z JOHNSON QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951-2046 SVC External Other 3,750.00
DAVID THOMAS TOURS INC DAVID THOMAS
TRAILWAYS PHILADELPHIA, PA 19154 TR-ST-Bus-Alw F-A 6,526.00

DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 40,550.62

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Abington  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 40,550.62

    IT Hardware Maint 67,663.66

DELTA DEVELOPMENT GROUP INC CAMP HILL, PA 17011 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 5,000.00
DIGITAL COLOR GRAPHICS PDC GRAPHICS SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 8,061.19
DOCEO OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC YORK, PA 17402 IT Software Maint 9,770.00
DOUGLAS BROOKS DOUGLAS BROOKS
BOATBUILDING VERGENNES, VT 05491 SVC-Honoraria 1,836.56

EA ROOFING CO MANHEIM, PA 17545 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 14,296.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,740.00

EAB GLOBAL INC CHARLOTTE, NC 28260-3519 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 11,979.00
ECOSERVICES LLC EXTON, PA 19341-2647 SVC-Safety-Environ 2,325.00
ENRICO ROMAN INC ORELAND, PA 19075-1889 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 85,720.00
EVERWHITE CORPORATION WARMINSTER, PA 18974 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,692.65
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 4,761.79

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,861.24

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,677.00

FRANKLIN COVEY CLIENT SALES INC SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84125 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,180.00
FRIENDS OF ADANU, INC RENTON, WA 98057 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 12,000.00
FWD MINDSET LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19111 SVC-Training Svc 7,500.00
GALLUP INC OMAHA, NE 68102 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 4,550.00
GERALD BOLIGITZ PHILADELPHIA, PA 19111 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,605.00
GOOD NEWS CONSULTING INC YORK, PA 17401 SVC-Training Svc 1,080.00
GREATER PHILADELPHIA YMCA WILLOW
GROVE YMCA CONSHOHOCKEN, PA 19428 COMM-Events-Promo 5,000.00

H3 SERVICES LLC TELFORD, PA 18969 SVC-Training Svc 2,185.20
HOWARD INDUSTRIES INC HOWARD
TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS ELLISVILLE, MS 39437 EQ Non-Capital Equip 66,585.00

HUDL-AGILE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES INC LINCOLN, NE 68508 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,000.00
IAN MORRISON PHILADELPHIA, PA 19123 EV-Primarly Students 5,000.00
IMS TECHNOLOGY SERVICES INC GARNET VALLEY, PA 19060-2128 CGS-HHFS-AudVis-UFA 1,622.00
INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION ISC PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,348.68
INTERFACE AMERICAS, INC. LAGRANGE, GA 30240 MNT-not OPP dir bill 12,407.25
INTERSECTION MEDIA LLC NEW YORK, NY 10016 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 15,412.00
INTERSTATE OUTDOOR ADVERTISING LP CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 24,000.00
ISSAM ELABSI SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,258.00
JAMES DOORCHECK INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19136-1514 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 20,703.70
JAMES MOONEY LEVITTOWN, PA 19057-3608 SVC-Training Svc 1,080.00
JOSHUA RIVEDAL LOS ANGELES, CA 90019-3339 EV-Entertain-Student 4,500.00
KIRKLAND PRODUCTIONS INC DECATUR, GA 30032 EV-Primarly Students 5,400.00
KNIGHT ENTERPRISES INC-EVENTQUIP MONTGOMERYVILLE, PA 18936 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 49,430.00
KRAPFS COACHES WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-4218 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 3,080.00
LOR MAR MECHANICAL SERVICES LLC PENNSAUKEN, NJ 08110-1502 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 116,624.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,597.70

LORI E HALBER PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 SVC-Training Svc 2,000.00
M R ROSE CONSTRUCTION INC HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA 19006 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 7,920.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 9,842.00

MARILYN H MOCK SOUTHAMPTON, NJ 08088 SVC-Training Svc 3,680.00
MARK GARCIA WAYNE, PA 19087-2225 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,020.00
MATTHEW COLAIZZO PHILADELPHIA, PA 19130-1430 SVC External Other 2,000.00
MILLER FLOORING CO INC MILLER SPORTS

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Abington  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



MILLER FLOORING CO INC MILLER SPORTS
CONSTRUCTION WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-4472 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 9,260.25

MY LIFEGUARD TRAINING GROUP MY
TRAINING GROUP HORSHAM, PA 19044 EV-Primarly Students 3,687.75

NATIONAL SPACE GRANT FOUNDATION ALBANY, OR 97322-4872 PAR-Reg fee cnf-wksh 1,745.50
NETA SCIENTIFIC INC BOSTON, MA 02241 SUP-Laboratory 1,988.84
NICOLE POLGLAZE LOUISVILLE, CO 80027 SVC External Other 2,025.00
NOVACARE REHABILITATION PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3361 SVC-Health-Med 152,000.00
NOVALSYS INC-CAMPUSGROUPS BURLINGTON, MA 01803 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 21,842.00
OFFICEWORKS PENNSYLVANIA INC BURLINGTON, MA 01803 Freight Charges 5,874.86

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 18,723.38

    EQ-NC-Furniture 34,822.74

    SVC External Other 2,102.90

ONWORD COMMUNICATIONS LLC ELKINS PARK, PA 19027 SVC External Other 3,500.00
OUTFRONT MEDIA NEWARK, NJ 07188-0074 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 10,000.00
P&M FOODS LLC-THE CREPE TRUCK MULLICA HILL, NJ 08062 EV-Primarly Students 3,000.00
PASCO SCIENTIFIC ROSEVILLE, CA 95747-7100 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,368.00
PAUL CSEPLO-CJS CUSTOM JANITORIAL S CHURCHVILLE, PA 18966-1204 SUP-Custod-Housekeep 2,449.88

    SVC-Custod-Janitor 13,440.00

PENCIL PUSH LLC HUDSON, NY 12534 SVC-Honoraria 1,750.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 7,648.71

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,437.05

PERKIOMEN MOTORCOACH LLC PENNSBURG, PA 18073 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 21,222.00

    TR-ST-In-State AFA 33,890.00

    TR-ST-Bus-Alw F-A 34,679.00

PHANTOM COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC
PHANTOM ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES CARLISLE, PA 17015 EV-Primarly Students 8,895.00

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SVCS BOSTON, MA 02298-1022 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,596.40
PLAN B LLC, DBA NEON ENTERTAINMENT WATERTOWN, NY 13601 EV-Primarly Students 9,625.00

    SVC External Other 3,175.00

PORT ELEVATOR INC NEW COLUMBIA, PA 17856 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 1,034.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,136.00

RD ABINGTON ASSOCIATES, LP BOSTON, MA 02241-5980 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 77,170.28
SAGE RES CONSULTING LLC BRONX, NY 10451-6353 SVC External Other 3,200.00
SECOND ALARMERS ASSOC & RESCUE SQUA
OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY INC WILLOW GROVE, PA 19090-3322 SVC External Other 1,155.00

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP SOMERSET, NJ 08873 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,255.00
SIDEARM SPORTS SYRACUSE, NY 13202 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 5,990.00
SIGMA ALDRICH INC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63103 SUP-Laboratory 2,807.30

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,626.04

SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 9,618.36

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 3,247.00

SPEC FURNITURE TORONTO, ON M9W 5B1 EQ-NC-Furniture 7,962.72
SPECTRA WOOD INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7506 EQ Non-Capital Equip 14,200.00
STATE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA UNIVERSITY OF
IOWA PRESS IOWA CITY, IA 52242 SVC External Other 4,000.00

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 6,398.91

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,793.84

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Abington  - General Funds 
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SWEETWATER SOUND HOLDINGS LLC
SWEETWATER SOUND LLC FORT WAYNE, IN 46818 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,450.00

SYNERGETIC SOUNDS, INC. BENSALEM, PA 19020 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 37,012.50

    EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 12,337.50

SYSTEM 76 INC DENVER, CO 80239-5235 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 2,234.93
T2 SYSTEMS INC INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 8,878.50
TALENTSMART, INC SAN DIEGO, CA 92121 Pr-License Fees 3,490.82
THE PHILADELPHIA CATERING COMPANY, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19145-2523 EV-Primarly Students 3,738.60
TOWNSHIP OF ABINGTON ABINGTON, PA 19001 COMM-Events-Promo 2,500.00

    Fees - Charges 1,653.00

TRAVELERS MARKETING LLC NATICK, MA 01760 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 8,242.06
TRUELOOK WINSTON SALEM, NC 27127 EQ Non-Capital Equip 10,481.25
UNITED EAST CONFERENCE LATHAM, NY 12110 Fees - Charges 24,000.00

    SVC-Athl Officil Fee 28,047.50

URBAN ONE WRNB-FM ATLANTA, GA 30374 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 10,000.00
US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TUSTIN, CA 92780 Fees - Charges 10,295.00
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Laboratory 2,485.62

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,113.29

WERNER COACH PHOENIXVILLE, PA 19460-4007 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 5,086.00
WILLIAM MCKENDREE PITTSBURGH, PA 15209 SVC-Training Svc 4,860.00
WILLIAM THOME INC HORSHAM, PA 19044-2509 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,845.00

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 59,162.20

YELLOWBIRD BUS CO INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19136-3406 EV-Primarly Students 4,625.00

    SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 6,905.00

    TR-ST-In-State AFA 1,850.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Abington  - General Funds 
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ABET BALTIMORE, MD 21201-4405 SVC External Other 12,120.00
ACADEMY PERFORMANCE AND EXERCISE ALTOONA, PA 16603-0771 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,660.00
ADAM KULIK PITTSBURGH, PA 15211 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,500.00
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907 SVC External Other 7,463.00
ALLEGHENY MOUNTAIN COLLEGIATE CONFE
AMCC LATROBE, PA 15650 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 1,658.00

    EV-AdmTk-Student-UFA 1,485.35

    MEM-Instit Allow F-A 23,750.00

    SVC External Other 66,874.50

ALTOONA AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX
OFFICE ALTOONA, PA 16603 Real Estate Taxes 25,834.71

ALTOONA COMMUNITY THEATRE INC ALTOONA, PA 16603 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 4,000.00
ALTOONA DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC ALTOONA, PA 16602 CNT-Fin Lease Allow 35,972.35
ALTOONA MIRROR ALTOONA, PA 16602-4323 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 1,009.00
AMTRAN ALTOONA, PA 16602 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 131,782.00
ANGLO AMERICAN EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
AES LONDON, LND WC1N 3LA EV-Primarly Students 15,924.04

APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 65,123.70
ASCEND LEARNING HOLDINGS, LLC ATI
NURSING EDUCATION LEAWOOD, KS 66211-2299 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 155,750.00

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 SUP-Laboratory 1,329.39

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,134.52

BERKHEIMER TAX ADMINISTRATOR LEHIGH VALLEY, PA 18002-5144 Real Estate Taxes 2,150.72
BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 General Office Exp 2,030.00
BLAIR COUNTY GENERAL AUTHORITY ALTOONA, PA 16602-1732 CNT-Fin Lease Allow 162,271.42
BOREX INC ALTOONA, PA 16601-7402 SVC External Other 6,500.00
BOXCAST INC CLEVELAND, OH 44113-2366 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,944.26
BSN SPORTS LLC VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING
CO INC FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75244 Freight Charges 1,605.77

    SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 29,065.88

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 10,440.00

BURGMEIERS HAULING INC ALTOONA, PA 16601 SVC-Public Svc 25,221.92

    SVC-Refuse 2,694.52

CANE SALES AND SERVICE LLC LEXINGTON, KY 40503 MNT-not OPP dir bill 11,500.00

    SVC External Other 11,500.00

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 SUP-Laboratory 3,093.35

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 3,652.96

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 20,133.22

    IT Hardware Maint 4,230.22

CECILIA VERSCHELDEN MANHATTAN, KS 66502 SVC-Honoraria 3,915.71
CED MOSEBACH ELECTRIC SUPPLY PHILADELPHIA, PA 19178-0758 IT Software Maint 1,237.68
CEPHEID SUNNYVALE, CA 94089 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,783.00

CESAR AUGUSTO MONZON TAPIA BARRIO INDEPENDENCIA, 21
21000 SVC External Other 6,166.00

COMMUNITY COLLABORATIONS INT'L LAS VEGAS, NV 89107-2623 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg UFA 16,576.00
CONSORZIO FUTURO IN RICERCA FERRARA, # 44122 SVC External Other 4,200.00
COUNTY OF BLAIR TAX CLAIM BUREAU HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648-2047 Real Estate Taxes 40,701.64

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Altoona  - General Funds 
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DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 89,924.67

    IT Hardware Maint 33,102.54

DISCIPLEMAKERS INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 1,215.00
DR. REGINO FLORES BELLWOOD, PA 16617-1909 SVC-Health-Med 14,750.00
ENCORE FARMS LLC CENTRE HALL, PA 16828 General Office Exp 2,000.00
EVERYTHING BUT THE MIME INC ORLANDO, FL 32812-4839 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 8,750.00
FARONICS TECHNOLOGIES USA INC PLEASANTON, CA 94566-7779 IT Software Maint 1,020.90
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 2,045.31
FREEDOM EXCURSIONS BY SCULLY LLC ALTOONA, PA 16603-1505 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 5,912.00

    SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 54,228.00

FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS, LL CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 9,085.00

    SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 14,258.75

GALACTIC ICE INC ALTOONA, PA 16602-5980 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 6,750.00
GENIUS POTENTIAL INC BROOKLYN, NY 11203 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 11,000.00
GETINGE USA SALES LLC WAYNE, NJ 07470 MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,867.84
GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 SUP-Laboratory 3,234.75

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,557.50

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,091.67

INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION ISC PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,702.44
IT'S BEV LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,250.00
IVYSIDE ASSOCIATES ALTOONA, PA 16601 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 3,230.60
JENNA MOSCHELLA ALTOONA, PA 16602 SVC-Honoraria 2,800.00
JENNIFER ROSENBERRY ALTOONA, PA 16601 SVC-Honoraria 2,800.00
JESSICA WALKER ALEXANDRIA, PA 16611 SVC-Honoraria 2,950.00

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS, OH
44118-4581 EV-AdmTk-Student-UFA 1,005.00

JUST HELP ONE INC VINCENNES, IN 47591 Fees - Charges 1,800.00
JUSTINE M SHUEY PEARLAND, TX 77584 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 4,750.00
K-B OFFSET PRINTING INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 GEN-Photocopy 2,012.24

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 7,094.90

KERI ANN MCFARLAND ALTOONA, PA 16601 SVC-Honoraria 2,800.00
LABOR SPECIALTIES INC TYRONE, PA 16686 GEN-Photocopy 25,305.44

    Postage and Mailings 10,914.85

LAWRUK BUILDER INC ALTOONA, PA 16602-3014 SVC External Other 8,700.00
LORI DIONIS ALTOONA, PA 16602 SVC-Honoraria 2,800.00
MADELEINE LETSCHE ALTOONA, PA 16601 SVC External Other 1,750.00
MARINE CORPS COMM SERV - CAMP LEJEU
NEW RIVER - MCCS PARADISE POINT GC CAMP LEJEUNE, NC 28547 EV-AdmTk-Student-UFA 1,200.00

MATRIX ENTERTAINMENT INC GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49534-4520 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,250.00
MAZE ENG, INC-MAZE ENGINEERS SKOKIE, IL 60077 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,980.00
MCCARTNEY'S INC ALTOONA, PA 16603-1714 EQ Non-Capital Equip 15,799.73
MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY COMPANY CHICAGO, IL 60680-7690 SUP-Laboratory 11,899.27
MEDICAL HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS ANDOVER, MA 01810-1492 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 9,280.22

    SVC External Other 1,375.00

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC NORTHFIELD, IL 60093 SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 23,319.52

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,344.16

MICHAEL DUBOIS MIDDLETOWN, NY 10941-3359 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 6,000.00
MICHAEL REIGH FLINTON, PA 16640 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,200.00
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MORGAN SIGNS INC THE BARASH GROUP BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 1,084.60
MOUNT ALOYSIUS COLLEGE CRESSON, PA 16630 EV-AdmTk-Student-UFA 3,600.00
MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO SID TOOL CO
INC DAVIDSON, NC 28036 SUP-Laboratory 2,896.06

NANCY NOLL ALTOONA, PA 16601 SVC-Honoraria 2,950.00
NATIONAL INSTRUMENTS CORP DALLAS, TX 75320-2262 IT Software Maint 9,000.00
NATURE TRAIT LLC LEWES, DE 19958 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,400.00
NEXT LEVEL GAMING LLC HUDSON, NH 03051 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 5,784.00
NINA TEDESCHI ALTOONA, PA 16601-4544 SVC External Other 2,645.00
NOVALSYS INC-CAMPUSGROUPS BURLINGTON, MA 01803 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 20,043.00
NPA PARTIES INC ELMHURST, NY 11373-4335 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,750.00
OTIS ELEVATOR CO CHICAGO, IL 60673-7579 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 34,991.64
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 2,647.47
PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701 EV-AdmTk-Student-UFA 11,600.00
PHANTOM COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC
PHANTOM ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES CARLISLE, PA 17015 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 12,678.59

PLAN B LLC, DBA NEON ENTERTAINMENT WATERTOWN, NY 13601 Fees - Charges 1,650.00
PM4 ENTERPRISES INC CRATERS &
FREIGHTERS OF PITTSBURGH

CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP, PA
16066 SVC External Other 5,285.00

POCKET NURSE ENTERPRISES, LLC
SIMULATION HEALTH ALLIANCE LLC MONACA, PA 15061 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 6,805.02

POINT & CLICK SOLUTIONS INC WOBURN, MA 01888-1860 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 30,767.33
PREMIER COLLEGIATE TOURNAMENTS FLOURTOWN, PA 19031 EV-AdmTk-Student-UFA 4,500.00
PURCHASE POWER THE PITNEY BOWES BANK
INC BOSTON, MA 02298-1026 Postage and Mailings 2,456.70

QK COMPANY INC NEW YORK, NY 10001 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 3,400.00
QUALTRICS INTERNATIONAL INC QUALTRICS
LLC PROVO, UT 84604 SVC External Other 6,000.00

RAYSTOWN TRANSIT SERVICE CHERRY TREE, PA 15724-9602 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 3,800.00

    SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 9,000.00

REBECCA RATCHFORD ALTOONA, PA 16601-7128 SVC-Honoraria 2,950.00
RECTOR AND VISITORS UNIVERISTY VIRG
UNIVERSITSY OF VIRGINIA PRESS CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22904 SVC External Other 2,000.00

ROBERT JAMES SCHOLL ALTOONA, PA 16602 SVC External Other 1,150.00
RPC VIDEO VERONA, PA 15147-1046 EQ Non-Capital Equip 98,119.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 16,645.00

    SVC External Other 1,336.00

RUBY DIETZ LLC RANCHO PALOS VERDES, CA
90275 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 4,500.00

SAPSIS RIGGING INC PRIMOS, PA 19018 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 3,500.00
SCOTT ZILLINGER ALTOONA, PA 16602-4235 SVC External Other 2,000.00
SHANETIA CLARK ANNAPOLIS, MD 21409 SVC-Honoraria 1,500.00
SHARON BERKHEIMER ALTOONA, PA 16602-1401 SVC-Honoraria 2,950.00
SHEARWATER INTERNATIONAL INC WILMINGTON, DE 19802-4447 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 81,750.00
SIGMA ALDRICH INC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63103 SUP-Laboratory 1,769.44
SIMPLIFIED ENTERTAINMENT&EVENTS LLC SKANEATELES, NY 13152-8618 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 6,000.00
SINKING VALLEY COUNTRY CLUB ALTOONA, PA 16601-8201 Fees - Charges 5,000.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 14,350.32

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 5,921.00

SP PLUS CORPORATION CHICAGO, IL 60601 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 18,048.80
STARFLEET PRODUCTIONS INC ALTOONA, PA 16602 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 3,070.00
STAT NURSING CONSULTANTS, INC TRAFFORD, PA 15085-2329 SVC External Other 1,731.62

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Altoona  - General Funds 
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STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK ATHLETIC
CONFERENCE INC SUNYAC SYRACUSE, NY 13209 Fees - Charges 2,300.00

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 5,026.85
SWANK MOTION PICTURES INC CHICAGO, IL 60674-0001 Fees - Charges 6,930.00
T2 SYSTEMS INC INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 11,304.00
THE BLAIRMONT CLUB HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648-2758 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 9,064.56
THE COLLEGE AGENCY LLC SAVAGE, MN 55378-4308 General Office Exp 2,500.00

    EV-Primarly Students 3,000.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 4,995.00

THE LEXIS GROUP LLC HARRISBURG, PA 17112 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 1,460.90
THE PARKING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY O
ALTOONA PARKING AUTHORITY ALTOONA, PA 16601 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 43,296.40

THE TATTOOED JEW LLC ATLANTA, GA 30337 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 20,000.00
TJOHNE PRODUCTIONS INC CALEDONIA, MI 49316-9146 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 4,250.00
UPMC ALTOONA -- BHS ALTOONA, PA 16601-4804 SVC-Health-Med 11,830.00
US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TUSTIN, CA 92780 Fees - Charges 5,645.00
VICTOR RAUL PACHECO TORRES LIMA, 06 15072 SVC External Other 2,000.00
VINEYARD ALTOONA ALTOONA, PA 16602 Fees - Charges 1,441.00
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Instructional 3,394.42

    SUP-Laboratory 20,803.06

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,810.92

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING INC
WELLS FARGO VENDOR FINANCIAL SERVIC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176-0241 RENT-Less Than 5k 81,412.08

WEPA INC PELHAM, AL 35124 IT Peripheral Dv u5K 9,529.00
WILLIAM HOCHERL ALTOONA, PA 16601-5862 SVC External Other 1,782.00
WITTENBERG UNIVERSITY SPRINGFIELD, OH 45501 EV-AdmTk-Student-UFA 1,750.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Altoona  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



ALEXANDER EDWARD AZARMEHR BROOKLYN, NY 11221 EV-Entertain-Student 2,000.00
ALLEGHENY CONF ON COMMUNITY DEVELOP PITTSBURGH, PA 15222-1312 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 3,000.00

AMORE' LIMOUSINES NORTH VERSAILLES, PA
15137-0087 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 3,250.00

ANGELA ZACCAGNINI AMBRIDGE, PA 15003 SVC External Other 1,290.00
APRIL CLAUS INTERACTIVE
ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS HARMONY, PA 16037 SVC-Honoraria 1,150.00

ARMADA WASTE PA-OH IRON CITY EXPRESS CRESCENT, PA 15046 SVC-Public Svc 8,525.00
AVINED TECHNICAL FURNISHINGS INC SPRINGDALE, PA 15144-1726 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,980.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 17,600.72

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 3,282.77

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,431.01

BACKPACK JEFF ENTERPRISES, LLC CLINTON, MD 20735 EV-Entertain-Student 1,100.00
BOBBY K ENTERTAINMENT INC ELMIRA, NY 14902-0937 EV-Entertain-Student 3,940.00
BSN SPORTS LLC VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING
CO INC FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75244 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 25,688.03

BUCO TRANSPORTATION INC CAMPBELL BUS
LINES SLLIPPERY ROCK, PA 16057 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 6,500.00

BUILDER'S HARDWARE & SPECIALTY CO SEWICKLEY, PA 15143 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,028.77
BUTLER FLOOR & CARPET CO INC BUTLER, PA 16001 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 41,340.00
CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 3,859.18

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 3,536.51

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,887.61

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 4,968.04

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 5,041.87

    IT Hardware Maint 1,708.98

CM EICHENLAUB CO PITTSBURGH, PA 15221 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,900.00
CORBETT INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 3,700.80

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 386,868.68

    EQ-NC-Furniture 5,380.08

DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 39,607.32

    IT Hardware Maint 44,874.45

DIVERSIFIED STORAGE SOLUTIONS INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401-4454 MNT-not OPP dir bill 23,471.20
DUQUESNE UNIVERSITY GUMBERG LIBRARY PITTSBURGH, PA 15282 Fees - Charges UFA 3,715.00
EDGE90 LLC BEAVER FALLS, PA 15010 EV-Entertain-Student 3,250.00
EMD MILLIPORE CORP BURLINGTON, MA 01803 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,574.15
ENHANCE MATS INC MARIETTA, GA 30061 General Office Exp 27,456.06
ERIK BLACKBURN BEAVER, PA 15009-9122 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,040.00
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 3,685.28

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,990.21

GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 SUP-Laboratory 1,093.34
GUYS MECHANICAL SYSTEMS INC ROCHESTER, PA 15074-2638 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 15,675.00
HORIZON INFORMATION SERVICES GLENSHAW, PA 15116-1700 EQ Non-Capital Equip 84,128.00
HUDL-AGILE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES INC LINCOLN, NE 68508 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,929.80
J.R. HALL EXCAVATING, INC HOOKSTOWN, PA 15050 MNT-not OPP dir bill 22,000.00
JACKIE DELOPLAINE WEST VIEW, PA 15229 SVC External Other 4,050.00
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    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,430.00

JOHNSON CONTROLS FORMERLY TYCO
INTEGRATED SECURITY PALATINE, IL 60055-4324 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 4,924.82

    SVC-Public Svc 1,205.00

JONELLE HAYNIE HERMITAGE, PA 16148-4910 SVC External Other 1,800.00
KIM SALVIO IRWIN, PA 15642 SVC External Other 2,810.00
LORI GRIMES-HARVEY BROWNSVILLE, PA 15417 SVC External Other 5,160.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,170.00

LOWES ATLANTA, GA 30353-0954 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,112.55
MARLA CAPLAN PITTSBURGH, PA 15220-4203 SVC External Other 1,500.00
MC CARTER COACH & TOUR BEAVER FALLS, PA 15010-1281 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 14,925.00

    TR-PS-Bus-Alw F-A 2,200.00

MC-CARTNEYS ALTOONA, PA 16601-4727 General Office Exp 4,583.01
MITCHELL PFEIFFER MONACA, PA 15061 SVC-Health-Med 2,650.00

    SVC External Other 4,215.00

NICHOLAS WOTEN BADEN, PA 15005 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,390.00
NOVACARE REHABILITATION PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3361 SVC-Health-Med 49,000.00
OELER INDUSTRIES INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15236-2137 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 16,980.00
OPEN SYSTEMS PITTSBURGH LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 SVC-Public Svc 3,702.16
PARAGON PARADIGM PARADOX INC
CHICAGO MASCOTS CHICAGO, IL 60614 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 6,600.00

PATELLA'S FLOOR CENTER INC PATELLA
CARPET & TILE BOARDMAN, OH 44512 General Office Exp 2,400.00

PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 1,027.13
PITTSBURGH AIRPORT AREA CHAMBER OF
COMMERCE MOON TOWNSHIP, PA 15108 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,096.00

PLAN B LLC, DBA NEON ENTERTAINMENT WATERTOWN, NY 13601 EV-Entertain-Student 1,225.00
PRESTOSPORTS LLC CINCINNATI, OH 45236 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 4,800.00

    IT Software Maint 3,984.75

PUSH BC CORPORATION PUSH BEAVER
COUNTY BEAVER, PA 15009 COMM-Events-Promo 1,300.00

QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC MILFORD, CT 06461 Postage and Mailings 2,225.40
RYAN DAVIES PAINTING CO BEAVER, PA 15009 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 38,465.00
SARGENT ELECTRIC COMPANY PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 7,795.00
SCHNEIDER INC HOWARD INDUSTRIES FAIRVIEW, PA 16415-2912 General Office Exp 12,437.45

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,765.40

SCP GROUP J&R BECK INC SHARON, PA 16146-1534 General Office Exp 26,508.10
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,093.97
SOUL FOOD CONNECTION PITTSBURGH, PA 15221 EV-Primarly Students 1,234.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 3,536.60

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,525.96

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,804.09

TRUSTBUILT LLC INDUSTRY, PA 15052 MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,500.00

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 4,000.00

UNITED STATES COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC A
USCAA PITTSBURGH, PA 15238 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 13,450.00

UNITY PRINTING COMPANY INC LATROBE, PA 15650 COMM-Events-Promo 1,610.67

    Postage and Mailings 2,536.39

VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 General Office Exp 2,160.94
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VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 General Office Exp 2,160.94

    SUP-Laboratory 4,881.54

W E L INSTRUMENT CO LLC MARS, PA 16046-2804 SUP-Laboratory 7,494.95
WASHINGTON-GREENE COUNTY JOB
TRAINING AGENCY INC WASHINGTON, PA 15301-4663 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,600.00

WEPA INC PELHAM, AL 35124 IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,625.00
WILLIAM MCKENDREE PITTSBURGH, PA 15209 SVC External Other 3,360.00
WL ASSOCIATES LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15237-7616 EV-Primarly Students 3,257.50
YATES ELECTRIC LLC ALIQUIPPA, PA 15001 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 8,208.22
ZONA TOURS LLC ELLWOOD CITY, PA 16117-2480 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 12,450.00
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21C ADVERTISING DIGITAL FIRST MEDIA WILLOUGHBY, OH 44096-8003 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 7,200.00
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,080.16
AIR & SPACE FORCES ASSOCIATION ARLINGTON, VA 22202 IT Software Maint 2,700.00
ALBRIGHT COLLEGE READING, PA 19612 EV-Primarly Students 1,375.00
ALTAIR ENGINEERING INC DETROIT, MI 48277-1419 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,000.00
AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF STATE
COLLEGES & UNIVERSITITIES - AASCU WASHINGTON, DC 20036 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 6,972.00

AMERICAN ENTERTAINMENT INTERNATIONA
AEI SPEAKERS BUREAU ALLSTON, MA 02134-1017 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 12,000.00

AMERICAN OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSOC
AOTA INC BETHESDA, MD 20814 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 5,090.00

AMERICAN RED CROSS CHICAGO, IL 60673-1256 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,944.00
AMY SECHRIST GANTER READING, PA 19606-2489 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,740.00
ANTZ ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC. SHENANDOAH, PA 17976 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 5,800.00
APEX ADVERTISING LANCASTER, PA 17603-4060 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 1,473.30
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 8,551.00

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,895.00

ASCEND LEARNING HOLDINGS, LLC ATI
NURSING EDUCATION LEAWOOD, KS 66211-2299 SVC-Training Svc 14,988.00

AUTOMATION.COM LLC RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK, NC
27709 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 2,830.00

B & G GLASS SERVICE INC LEESPORT, PA 19533-9334 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 17,664.84
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,720.19

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 9,145.35

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 4,008.41

    EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 2,733.75

BAILEYS SEPTIC SERVICE INC READING, PA 19605 RENT-Less Than 5k 1,045.80
BAR FITNESS SERVICE INC WOMELSDORF, PA 19567 SUP-ATH-Sprt eq UFA 1,662.97
BECKY WEIK TRAINING STABLES REINHOLDS, PA 17569-9669 SVC-Training Svc 7,500.00
BERGOTECH INC RICHMOND HILL, ON L4C 9R7 SVC-Training Svc 15,995.00
BERKS WESTERN TELECOM INC SINKING SPG, PA 19608-9799 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 5,340.00
BIANCA ALBA THIS LATINA TRAVELS CAROLINA, PR 00979 SVC External Other 22,533.17
BLACK ROCKET PRODUCTIONS LLC FREEHOLD, NJ 07728-7494 IT Software Maint 5,185.00
BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 EV-Primarly Students 11,965.00

    Gift Card Proces Fee 1,500.00

    SVC-Research Partic 1,500.00

BLANKENBILLER ELECTRICAL SERVICES BERNVILLE, PA 19506-9123 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 8,540.00
BLINDS TO SHOW AUBURN, PA 17922-9010 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 8,460.62
BLUE RIDGE VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS IN
BANGOR CORK WIND GAP, PA 18091-1296 General Office Exp 3,538.68

BONNY SHADE SPEAKS LLC CHARLOTTE, NC 28205 EV-Entertain-Student 13,500.00
BRANDON BALLANTYNE READING, PA 19605 SVC-Health-Med 3,702.50
BSN SPORTS LLC VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING
CO INC FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75244 Freight Charges 2,214.81

    SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 17,734.01

    SUP-ATH-Sprt eq UFA 15,256.20

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,525.45

BUILDERS DOOR AND HARDWARE, INC. ALLENTOWN, PA 18109 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 8,977.00
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CBL ADVERTISING NOVELTIES INC CBL
CUSTOM APPAREL SINKING SPRING, PA 19608 SUP-C-H-Unifm-nonAth 2,907.00

CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 4,769.40
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,499.00

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 8,579.65

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,835.57

    IT Hardware Maint 3,218.81

CENTRO HISPANO DANIEL TORRES, INC. READING, PA 19603 COMM-CreDesPrd-Digit 2,500.00
CHILDREN AND YOUTH EMPOWERMENT CENT NYERI, # 10140 TR-FR-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 5,580.00
CHRISTOPHER YAU CHOY YOUNG GONG
LUNG LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15201 EV-Entertain-Student 1,850.00

COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE RAYNHAM, MA 02767-5419 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 5,503.31
COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO INC BOSTON, MA 02241-4564 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 4,307.00
COLOR&CULTURE INC COLOR & CULTURE HARRISBURG, PA 17111-2800 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 20,125.00
COMMERCIAL FLOOR COVERING SOLUTION ALLENTOWN, PA 18109 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 10,203.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 29,310.00

COOLSPEAK, LLC NEW YORK, NY 10003 EV-Entertain-Student 10,000.00
COSTEA CONSTRUCTION LLC WYOMISSING, PA 19610 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 9,860.00
CRP MEDIA GROUP READING, PA 19612 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 2,650.00
DAKTRONICS INC BROOKINGS, SD 57006 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 3,736.00
DAMARY M BONILLA-RODRIGUEZ BUSHKILL, PA 18324-8599 SVC-Honoraria 5,000.00
DEGY BOOKING INTERNATIONAL INC DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446 EV-Entertain-Student 4,000.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 30,581.18

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 5,072.88

    IT Hardware Maint 136,171.10

DISCIPLEMAKERS INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Primarly Students 1,800.00
DOBIL LABORATORIES INC GLENSHAW, PA 15116-1700 EQ Non-Capital Equip 36,725.33
DREAMERS OF THE DAY LLC READING, PA 19607 EV-Entertain-Student 4,000.00
EASTERN INTERCOLLEGIATE BOWLING CON
EIBC CARTERET, NJ 07008 EV-Primarly Students 1,110.00

EASTON COACH COMPANY AKRON, OH 44333 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 1,971.00
ECONOMIC MODELING, LLC LIGHTCAST MOSCOW, ID 83843 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,125.00
EDUCATIONAL FURNITURE SOLUTIONS, LL COLLEGEVILLE, PA 19426 EQ Non-Capital Equip 98,917.11

    Fees - Charges 5,144.68

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 8,850.00

EDUTRAVEL ROTTERDAM, 12 3036 EH SVC External Other 31,870.26
EFFECTV BOSTON, MA 02241-5949 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 4,747.00
ELITE COACH EPHRATA, PA 17522-1104 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 78,615.00

    SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 43,475.00

ELSEVIER NEW YORK, NY 10087-9533 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 16,762.70
ENGLE CUSTOM SPORTSWEAR READING, PA 19607-3405 EV-Primarly Students 5,579.69
EPPENDORF NORTH AMERICA INC ENFIELD, CT 06082 SUP-Laboratory 10,199.22
ESPANOLENTOLEDO.SL TOLEDO, 45 45001 SVC External Other 19,266.17
EVERYTHING BUT THE MIME INC ORLANDO, FL 32812-4839 EV-Primarly Students 8,175.00

    EV-Entertain-Student 16,895.00

EXETER AMBULANCE ASSOCIATION
EMERGENCY MEDICAL TRAINING READING, PA 19606 SVC-Training Svc 1,800.00

MONTGOMERY VILLAGE, MD
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FAITH AND EFFORT LLC MONTGOMERY VILLAGE, MD
20886 EV-Entertain-Student 7,700.00

FARONICS TECHNOLOGIES USA INC PLEASANTON, CA 94566-7779 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 4,602.75
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 20,992.39

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,299.14

FRIED BROTHERS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19123-3996 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 37,117.50
FROMM ELECTRIC SUPPLY CORP BALTIMORE, MD 21264-2055 IT Software Maint 2,515.55
GAI TRONICS CORPORATION CHICAGO, IL 60674-0210 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 2,052.01
GENESEE SCIENTIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC
GENESEE SCIENTIFIC, LLC EL CAJON, CA 92020-1833 SUP-Laboratory 2,675.95

GLOBE MICROSYSTEMS INC BEVERLY, MA 01915-6104 IT Software Maint 1,650.00
GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 General Office Exp 1,103.68

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,200.20

GREAT VALLEY LOCKSHOP MALVERN, PA 19355-1509 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,816.20
GREATER READING CHAMBER & ECON DEV
GREATER READING CHAMBER ALLIANCE READING, PA 19601 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 3,740.00

HEIM CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ORWIGSBURG, PA 17961 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 9,594.00
HELPING HARVEST FRESH FOOD BANK READING, PA 19608 COMM-Events-Promo 1,250.00
HIGUAYAGUA TAINO OF THE CARIBBEAN I PINE PLAINS, NY 12567 EV-Entertain-Student 9,500.00
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES CATALOG PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8047 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,159.37
HOWIES HOCKEY TAPE HOWIES AHTLETIC
TAPE CALEDONIA, MI 49316 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 2,319.30

HUDL-AGILE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES INC LINCOLN, NE 68508 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 10,700.00
I MILLER PRECISION OPTICAL INSTRUME
MICROSCOPE CENTRAL WILLOW GROVE, PA 19090 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,742.00

INNOVATIVE COACH LLC HARRISBURG, PA 17112 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 7,505.00

    SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 6,090.00

INNOVATIVE DESIGNS & PUBLISHING INC PALMER, PA 18045 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 4,395.00
INSTRON CORP NORWOOD, MA 02062 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,240.00
ISMS COMMUNICATIONS LTD
ALPHAGRAPHICS LEHIGH VALLEY ALLENTOWN, PA 18101 SVC External Other 22,765.21

JOAN MIDDENDORF BLOOMINGTON, IN 47404 SVC-Training Svc 3,000.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 4,113.00

    COMM-Empl Adv-UnA FA 3,914.00

    SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 2,281.00

KALAHARI RESORTS PA LLC POCONO MANOR, PA 18349 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 5,827.84
KEVIN GENSEMER ENGLE CUSTOM
SPORTSWEAR DENVER, PA 17517 General Office Exp 5,582.15

    EV-Primarly Students 18,547.69

KEVINS WHOLESALE LLC SCRANTON, PA 18509-3120 SUP-C-H-Unifm-nonAth 1,044.43
KEYENCE CORPORATION OF AMERICA ITASCA, IL 60143 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,500.00
KEYSTONE DEAF & HARD OF HEARING SER WYOMISSING, PA 19610 SVC-Health-Med 7,759.08
KICK PRODUCTIONS INC NEW YORK, NY 10003 EV-Entertain-Student 13,000.00
KNIGHTS RENTAL INC LEESPORT, PA 19533-8841 EV-Primarly Students 25,380.85
LAMAR COMPANIES ATLANTA, GA 30374 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 37,368.00

    COMM-Media Buy-Trad 11,340.00

LEGEND SERVICES INC LEGEND MEDICAL PENNSAUKEN, NJ 08110 SUP-Laboratory 2,470.00
LEHIGH PRINT & DATA MACUNGIE, PA 18062-1318 SVC-Press-Printing 3,460.00
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORP CARLSBAD, CA 92008 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,555.00
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES INVITROGEN CORP CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 SUP-Laboratory 1,359.01

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Berks  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,128.07

LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC DANBURY, CT 06810 SUP-Laboratory 2,816.94
LK DIGITAL LLC LAWRENCE, KS 66044 EV-Primarly Students 2,800.00
LUCKY STRIKE ENTERTAINMENT BERKS
LANES ATLANTA, GA 31193 EV-Primarly Students 10,822.34

MARTIN TREE SERVICE LLC NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 MNT-Landscape 3,900.00
MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY COMPANY CHICAGO, IL 60680-7690 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,923.90
MICHAEL EBEN READING, PA 19610 EV-Entertain-Student 2,000.00
MILLER FLOORING CO INC MILLER SPORTS
CONSTRUCTION WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-4472 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 4,767.18

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 32,001.01

MIMEO.COM INC DALLAS, TX 75265 SVC-Press-Printing 5,933.25
MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO SID TOOL CO
INC DAVIDSON, NC 28036 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,839.66

MX. KELLEY QUEER EDUCATION LLC NESCOPECK, PA 18635 EV-Entertain-Student 12,000.00
NATIONAL ASSOC CAMPUS ACTIVITIES NA COLUMBIA, SC 29212-3401 Fees - Charges UFA 1,300.00
NATIONAL CINEMEDIA LLC CENTENNIAL, CO 80111 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 18,030.00
NATIONAL INSTRUMENTS CORP DALLAS, TX 75320-2262 IT Software Maint 4,500.00
NEW ENGLAND BIOLABS INC BOSTON, MA 02241-3933 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,062.70
NEXTGEN SECURITY HOLDINGS LLC
NEXTGEN SECURITY LLC EXTON, PA 19341 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 13,635.00

NGS PRODUCTIONS LLC POTTSTOWN, PA 19465 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 42,500.00
OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES INC POTTSTOWN, PA 19464 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 8,944.65
PARAGON PARADIGM PARADOX INC
CHICAGO MASCOTS CHICAGO, IL 60614 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 6,600.00

PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 4,330.72

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,124.24

PENN STATE HEALTH HERSHEY, PA 17033 SVC-Health-Med 53,084.67
PENN STATE HEALTH TREASURY HERSHEY, PA 17033 SVC-Health-Med 17,542.33
PHANTOM COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC
PHANTOM ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES CARLISLE, PA 17015 EV-Entertain-Student 6,149.43

PIPETTE CALIBRATION & REPAIR INC BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,030.00
PLAN B LLC, DBA NEON ENTERTAINMENT WATERTOWN, NY 13601 EV-Primarly Students 4,800.00

    EV-Entertain-Student 6,600.00

PORT ELEVATOR INC NEW COLUMBIA, PA 17856 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 8,038.12
PREMIER COLLEGIATE TOURNAMENTS FLOURTOWN, PA 19031 EV-Primarly Students 1,100.00
READING BASEBALL LP READING FIGHTIN
PHILS READING, PA 19612-5050 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 3,332.00

    COMM-Cons-PR-Market 4,625.00

    RENT-Less Than 5k 4,800.00

    EV-Primarly Students 3,200.00

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 12,000.00

REBECCA WEIK FLEETWOOD, PA 19522 SVC-Training Svc 1,200.00
RECRE INC ROCKINGHAM, VA 22081 Freight Charges 1,400.00

    IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 27,500.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 37,000.00

REYNOLDS H2O PLUS INC CULLIGAN WATER
CONDITIONING WEST READING, PA 19611 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,227.50

RIGHTEYE, LLC BETHESDA, MD 20817 IT Software Maint 2,194.00
RIPKEN BASEBALL CAMPS CLINICS LLC THE

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Berks  - General Funds 
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RIPKEN BASEBALL CAMPS CLINICS LLC THE
RIPKEN EXPERIENCE MYRTLE BEACH, SC 29577-6706 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 8,352.00

RPC VIDEO VERONA, PA 15147-1046 EQ Non-Capital Equip 73,650.00
SANTANDER ARENA READING, PA 19602-1107 RENT-Less Than 5k 3,500.00

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 14,000.00

SCHNEIDER INC HOWARD INDUSTRIES FAIRVIEW, PA 16415-2912 Genl Office Exp-UFA 2,317.91
SHRM LEARNING SYSTEM EAGAN, MN 55121-1785 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 12,770.56
SIDEARM SPORTS SYRACUSE, NY 13202 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 6,050.00
SISTEMA UNIVERSITARIO ANA G MENDEZ
UAGM SAN JUAN, # 00928-1345 SVC-Public Svc 15,132.00

SM SHIPPER LLC THE PARTY EXPRESS DJS BLANDON, PA 19510 EV-Entertain-Student 1,885.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,000.00

SNO-SEARCH NEWFOUNDLAND, NJ 07435-0560 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 10,000.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 13,311.62

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 1,719.00

SOPHIE K ENTERTAINMENT INC SOUTHPORT, NC 28461-3822 EV-Entertain-Student 2,500.00
SPRING RIDGE NORTH PROPERTY OWNERS WYOMISSING, PA 19610 CNT-Property Expense 2,414.48
STATEMENT APPAREL INC TOPTON, PA 19562 EV-Primarly Students 1,920.00
STEPHANIE GRACE DOUGLASSVILLE, PA 19518 EV-Entertain-Student 2,000.00
STERIS CORPORATION PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-4063 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,607.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 7,479.58

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,668.44

    EQ-NC-Furniture 1,237.77

SUPREME CEILINGS INC READING, PA 19601 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 2,635.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 22,660.00

SWANK MOTION PICTURES INC CHICAGO, IL 60674-0001 EV-Entertain-Student 5,315.00
THE COLLEGE AGENCY LLC SAVAGE, MN 55378-4308 EV-Entertain-Student 1,060.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 10,725.00

THE MURDER MYSTERY COMPANY INC KENTWOOD, MI 49512 EV-Entertain-Student 2,999.00
THE SPRING GAMES LLC CLERMONT, FL 34711-1969 EV-Primarly Students 1,200.00
THERMO ELECTRON NORTH AMERICA LLC ATLANTA, GA 30374-2775 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,570.00
TREESE MEDIA GROUP LLC WEEU READING, PA 19601 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 1,725.00
UNITED EAST CONFERENCE LATHAM, NY 12110 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 24,000.00

    SVC-Athl Officil Fee 26,375.00

US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TUSTIN, CA 92780 Fees - Charges 4,225.00
VIAMEDIA INC LEXINGTON, KY 40503 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 6,565.55
VM BROADCASTING LLC ALLENTOWN, PA 18103 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 1,872.00
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Laboratory 3,195.34

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,524.00

    EV-Entertain-Student 1,081.28

WARKO GROUP READING, PA 19608-1753 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,146.00
WEBSTERS FITNESS PRODUCTS INC MCMURRAY, PA 15317-3033 EQ Non-Capital Equip 15,762.50
WEPA INC PELHAM, AL 35124 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 7,164.00
WERNER COACH PHOENIXVILLE, PA 19460-4007 TR-ST-Bus-Alw F-A 5,016.00
WILSON SCHOOL DISTRICT LANCASTER, PA 17604 Real Estate Taxes 20,868.90

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Berks  - General Funds 
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4IMPRINT OSHKOSH, WI 54901 General Office Exp 7,018.97
AGNEW LAMMEY, LLC WILLOW GROVE, PA 19090 EV-Primarly Students 3,298.00
AMERICAN COMMUNITY JOURNALS LLC EXTON, PA 19341 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 13,000.00
ANTHOLOGY INC OF NEW YORK BOCA RATON, FL 33487 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 13,780.00
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,448.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 General Office Exp 1,921.95

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 21,893.21

BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 EV-Primarly Students 1,639.41
BRIAN SIMS NEWTON, NJ 07860 EV-Entertain-Student 4,500.00
BSN SPORTS LLC VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING
CO INC FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75244 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 3,265.00

    SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 42,127.60

CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 2,585.02
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,330.00

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,771.38

CENERO LLC DEVAULT, PA 19432-0626 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 6,233.75
CORPORATE INTERIORS INC NEW CASTLE, DE 19720 EQ Non-Capital Equip 37,758.98
DAHMERE MERRIWEATHER PHILADELPHIA, PA 19141 SVC External Other 1,200.00
DAN Z JOHNSON QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951-2046 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,700.00
DEAF-HEARING INTERFACE LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19119 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 24,359.80
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 2,763.81

    IT Hardware Maint 8,562.47

DEVINE BROTHERS INC KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406-1433 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 6,820.00
EMILY BYRNE CARICATURES BY EMILY
BYRNE WILMINGTON, DE 19802-2360 EV-Entertain-Student 1,010.00

EVERYTHING BUT THE MIME INC ORLANDO, FL 32812-4839 EV-Entertain-Student 5,100.00
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 3,119.76

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 15,885.23

FRANI POLLACK BALA CYNWYD, PA 19004 SVC-Public Svc 1,200.00
HUDL-AGILE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES INC LINCOLN, NE 68508 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 1,500.00
IKA WORKS INC WILMINGTON, NC 28405 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,489.00
INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION ISC PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,348.68
JAMES SCALA-BETTES BOUNCES LLC WOODLYN, PA 19094-2006 EV-Primarly Students 4,670.75

    EV-Entertain-Student 1,003.85

JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 2,222.00
JOHN RUSH BYRON CENTER, MI 49315-8147 EV-Entertain-Student 1,500.00
KEVINS WHOLESALE LLC SCRANTON, PA 18509-3120 PAR-Supplies 6,000.00
KRAPFS COACHES WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-4218 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 11,030.00
LORI GIANCOLA G G GREG AGENCY MENTOR, OH 44060-5727 EV-Entertain-Student 2,180.00
LT MORRIS, LLC GIBBSTOWN, NJ 08027 EV-Entertain-Student 1,260.00
MAPLEZONE BOOTHWYN, PA 19060-2104 RENT-ST Leas-real es 15,074.00
MARCELLUS C TAYLOR HARRISBURG, PA 17112 SVC External Other 2,000.00
METEOR EDUCATION LLC GAINESVILLE, FL 32609-6716 EQ Non-Capital Equip 91,341.70
MILLER FLOORING CO INC MILLER SPORTS
CONSTRUCTION WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-4472 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 27,152.37

MORGAN SIGNS INC THE BARASH GROUP BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 1,810.65
NATIVE AMERICAN HOUSE ALLIANCE INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125 EV-Primarly Students 1,800.00
NEAL B FEHNEL FUN AFFAIRS EASTON, PA 18045-2827 EV-Entertain-Student 2,590.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Brandywine  - General Funds 
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NOVACARE REHABILITATION PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3361 SVC-Health-Med 70,166.73
OMAX CORPORATION KENT, WA 98032 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,044.99
P&M FOODS LLC-THE CREPE TRUCK MULLICA HILL, NJ 08062 EV-Primarly Students 2,700.00
PASCO SCIENTIFIC ROSEVILLE, CA 95747-7100 EQ Non-Capital Equip 25,592.48
PASS LINE CASINO PARTIES LLC CASINO
GAME PLUS WARMINSTER, PA 18974-3755 EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 2,300.00

PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 2,147.29
PLAN B LLC, DBA NEON ENTERTAINMENT WATERTOWN, NY 13601 EV-Entertain-Student 5,725.00
PRESTOSPORTS LLC CINCINNATI, OH 45236 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 3,853.50
RAFAEL COLLAZO SICKLERVILLE, NJ 08081 EV-Entertain-Student 1,500.00
ROBERT DAY HARLEYSVILLE, PA 19438 EV-Entertain-Student 2,000.00
RODERICK BORISADE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246-9590 EV-Entertain-Student 3,500.00

RUBY DIETZ LLC RANCHO PALOS VERDES, CA
90275 EV-Entertain-Student 3,500.00

RUSSMATT LLC RUSSMATT BASEBALL SANFORD, FL 32771 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,925.00
SCREENWAVE MEDIA INC RETROWARE CHALFONT, PA 18914 EV-Entertain-Student 2,000.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 4,823.97
SOPHIE K ENTERTAINMENT INC SOUTHPORT, NC 28461-3822 EV-Entertain-Student 2,500.00
STANDARD PROCESS LEE ENGINEERING LLC PALMYRA, WI 53156-9214 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,598.20
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 5,225.58
THE COLLEGE AGENCY LLC SAVAGE, MN 55378-4308 EV-Entertain-Student 1,350.00
THE MAIN LINE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE WAYNE, PA 19087 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,050.00
THE SURE SHOT PHOTO BOOTH MOHNTON, PA 19540 EV-Entertain-Student 1,099.00
UNITED EAST CONFERENCE LATHAM, NY 12110 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 24,000.00

    SVC-Athl Officil Fee 26,876.40

US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TUSTIN, CA 92780 Fees - Charges 6,530.00
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Laboratory 7,268.02

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 18,980.53

WANDA JOELL SUWANEE, GA 30024 SVC External Other 3,500.00
WERNER COACH PHOENIXVILLE, PA 19460-4007 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 2,568.00
WERTZ MOTOR COACHES INC CHESTER, PA 19013 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 30,838.00
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AMERICAN OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSOC
AOTA INC BETHESDA, MD 20814 SVC External Other 5,090.00

APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,974.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,348.37

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 2,099.05

BASS SCHULER ENTERTAINMENT INC GLENVIEW, IL 60025-2309 EV-Entertain-Student 2,650.00
BOBBI SHAFFER INGRAM DUBOIS, PA 15801 SVC-Training Svc 3,600.00
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 11,449.16

    IT Hardware Maint 3,881.28

CHRISTOPHER YAU CHOY YOUNG GONG
LUNG LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15201 EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 1,200.00

CITY OF DUBOIS BUREAU OF WATER DUBOIS, PA 15801-0408 SVC-Recycling 1,116.35

    SVC-Refuse 4,493.20

CLIFFORD KITNER JOHNSTOWN, PA 15902-1044 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,240.00
COMCAST PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176-0219 UT-Cable Services 3,913.01
COMPUCOM PITTSBURGH, PA 15219-1092 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,045.00
DAVID YUGAR CLINTON, PA 15026-1151 EV-Entertain-Student 1,500.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 46,161.77
DONALD BACHOTA JOHNSTOWN, PA 15904 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,085.00
DR GREGORY SACHS REYNOLDSVILLE, PA 15851-7920 SVC-Health-Med 5,300.00
ETHAN VIPOND TYRONE, PA 16686 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,240.00
EXPLORE YOUR TOWN INC CLARION, PA 16214 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 4,310.40

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 1,077.60

FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS, LL CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 88,064.25
GP ENTERTAINMENT WHITESBORO, NY 13492-1261 EV-Entertain-Student 3,200.00
HUDL CHICAGO, IL 60673-1775 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,315.00
INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION ISC PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,348.68
JAMIE KOPINETZ HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 2,000.00
JASON BORING ALBANY, NY 12208 EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 2,000.00
JASON ERIC MOSCHGAT JOHNSTOWN, PA 15906-3808 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,225.00
JEFF EVASON PRODUCTIONS, INC. ANNAPOLIS, MD 21403-3934 EV-Entertain-Student 2,500.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Empl Adv-UnA FA 1,200.00
JOHNSON CONTROLS US HOLDINGS LLC
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS READING, PA 19605 IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 1,184.00

MARLA BALL DUBOIS, PA 15801-9367 SVC-Training Svc 1,650.00
MAX SALADA-DJ MAD MAXX DUBOIS, PA 15801 EV-Entertain-Student 1,699.00
METROPOLIS MGMT & ENTERTAINMENT GRO NEWARK, CA 94560-6784 EV-Entertain-Student 5,000.00
MILLER AND SOLOT ALBANY, NY 12201 EV-Entertain-Student 3,000.00
NEXT LEVEL GAMING LLC HUDSON, NH 03051 EV-Entertain-Student 3,500.00

NY GOAT YOGA LLC SOUTH NEW BERLIN, NY
13843-3118 EV-Entertain-Student 4,000.00

PENN CENTRAL DOOR, LLC DUBOIS, PA 15801-0404 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 9,372.00
PENN HIGHLANDS DUBOIS DUBOIS, PA 15801-0447 SVC-Training Svc 16,484.00
PERFORMANCE HEALTH HOLDINGS, INC.
PERFORMANCE HEALTHY SUPPLY, LLC DOWNERS GROVE, IL 60515 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 2,194.92

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SVCS BOSTON, MA 02298-1022 RENT-Oper Leas-equip 3,218.88
PITNEY BOWES RESERVE BOSTON, MA 02298 Postage and Mailings 5,000.00
PLAN B LLC, DBA NEON ENTERTAINMENT WATERTOWN, NY 13601 EV-Entertain-Student 3,500.00
POWER PERFORMERS, INC. NEW HARTFORD, NY 13413-3907 EV-Entertain-Student 3,500.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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PRESTOSPORTS LLC CINCINNATI, OH 45236 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 3,820.16
PRINTDIRECT US LLC MIAMI, FL 33182 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,249.00
RAYSTOWN TRANSIT SERVICE CHERRY TREE, PA 15724-9602 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 2,800.00
RICHARD BREWER RYF RECORDS SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966-4511 EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 3,000.00
RICHARD KUNTZ ASPHALT ARMOR SEAL
COATING & STRIPI PUNXSUTAWNEY, PA 15767 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,800.00

RPC VIDEO VERONA, PA 15147-1046 EQ Non-Capital Equip 10,216.00
SAFEWARE INC LANHAM, MD 20706 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,750.00
SAINT MARYS AREA MIDDLE SCHOOL SAINT MARYS, PA 15857 Fees - Charges 1,150.00
SHANNON SHAFFER SHANNON S CATERING DUBOIS, PA 15801 EV-Primarly Students 7,952.00

    EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 1,084.00

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP SOMERSET, NJ 08873 General Office Exp 10,418.00

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 3,454.00

SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 6,002.71

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 2,865.00

SOPHIE K ENTERTAINMENT INC SOUTHPORT, NC 28461-3822 EV-Entertain-Student 2,500.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 2,474.90
SWIFT KICK MONTCLAIR, NJ 07043 EV-Entertain-Student 3,000.00
THE CITY OF DUBOIS DUBOIS, PA 15801-2210 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 22,000.00
VERIZON ALBANY, NY 12212-5124 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 6,758.44

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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ABF FREIGHT SYSTEM, INC. FORT SMITH, AR 72917-0048 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 21,000.00
ACE VIKING ELECTRIC MOTOR CO ERIE, PA 16510 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 2,013.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,310.00

ADAM FRACASSI LANSING, MI 48915 EV-Entertain-Student 7,500.00
ADVANTAGE SPORT & FITNESS INC ITHACA, NY 14850 Freight Charges 1,487.50

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 9,087.95

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907 SUP-Laboratory 2,142.96

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,216.80

ALICIA HRICZ ERIE, PA 16506 SVC-Non-employ Award 2,500.00
ALLEGHENY EDUCATIONAL SYSTEMS INC TARENTUM, PA 15084-1840 SUP-Laboratory 3,028.00
ALLEGHENY MOUNTAIN COLLEGIATE CONFE
AMCC LATROBE, PA 15650 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 23,750.00

    Fees - Charges 1,095.00

    SVC-Athl Officil Fee 74,855.10

ALTAIR HOLDINGS LLC ERIE, PA 16501 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 34,006.41

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 17,928.27

    MNT-Landscape 17,975.96

    SVC-Custod-Janitor 24,669.35

    SVC-Refuse 2,125.77

    CON-Heat-Vent Contr 27,488.68

    CON-Elev Contractor 1,185.06

ALTAIR HOLDINGS, LLC ERIE, PA 16501 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 60,249.30

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 9,397.48

    MNT-Landscape 6,711.68

    SVC-Custod-Janitor 18,026.86

    SVC-Refuse 1,301.75

    CON-Heat-Vent Contr 5,694.51

ANDERSON COACH & TRAVEL GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9443 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 25,731.65

    SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 190,619.32

ANNA MILLS SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94131-3211 SVC External Other 2,500.00
ANSYS INC CANONSBURG, PA 15317 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 48,762.08
ANTON PAAR USA INC ASHLAND, VA 23005-8135 EQ Non-Capital Equip 161,813.85
ARGON OPERATIONS LLC SWIMMERS
NETWORK LATROBE, PA 15650 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 1,535.72

ASCEND LEARNING HOLDINGS, LLC ATI
NURSING EDUCATION LEAWOOD, KS 66211-2299 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 132,220.00

AT BAT GROUP ERIE SEAWOLVES ERIE, PA 16501 COMM-Events-Promo 3,750.00
ATLAS COPCO NORTH AMERICA INC
EDWARDS VACUUM LLC SANBORN, NY 14132-9019 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,501.00

AVANT GARDE SYSTEMS INC CLARKSVILLE, IN 47129 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 5,182.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,394.13

BAYFRONT CONVENTION CENTER ERIE, PA 16507-2011 EV-Primarly Students 21,236.12
BBT HOCKEY LLC ERIE, PA 16508 RENT-Less Than 5k 18,218.75
BIOPAC SYSTEMS INC GOLETA, CA 93117-3105 EQ Non-Capital Equip 13,124.00
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BLUE SKY MARKETING GROUP NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 COMM-Events-Promo 5,384.46
BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF ERIE INC ERIE, PA 16511 COMM-Events-Promo 2,000.00
BRANDCONNEX LLC NEW YORK, NY 10001 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 3,725.00
BROOKSIDE FIRE COMPANY - FIRE & EMS ERIE, PA 16510 SVC-Public Svc 25,000.00
BRUKER SCIENTIFIC LLC BILLERICA, MA 01821 MNT-not OPP dir bill 8,988.45
BSN SPORTS LLC VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING
CO INC FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75244 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 11,704.00

BUILDERS HARDWARE & SPECIALTY COMPA ERIE, PA 16505 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,751.11
C. MOORE CREATIVE NORTH EAST, PA 16428-5613 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 1,256.25
CAMPUSPEAK INC CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33067-4602 EV-Entertain-Student 3,500.00
CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO CHARLOTTE, NC 28260-0232 SUP-Laboratory 2,727.20
CASCO USA WASHINGTON, PA 15301-8905 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 5,833.84
CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,790.01
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 General Office Exp 3,568.15
CEDAR POINT SANDUSKY, OH 44870-5259 EV-AdmTk-Student-UFA 5,443.20
CENTER FOR HEALING RACIAL TRAUMA PL LOUISVILLE, KY 40213 EV-Entertain-Student 4,000.00
CITY OF ERIE TREASURER HERMITAGE, PA 16148-0534 Real Estate Taxes 7,141.18
CNHI LLC MEADVILLE TRIBUNE MEADVILLE, PA 16335 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 3,060.55
COLLEGIATE WATER POLO ASSOCIATION BRIDGEPORT, PA 19405 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 4,322.27
COMMUNITY COLLABORATIONS INT'L LAS VEGAS, NV 89107-2623 TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 13,056.00
CORBETT INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,516.80
CREATIVE IMPRINT SYSTEMS ERIE, PA 16505 SVC External Other 1,784.25
DAHLKEMPER LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS & C ERIE, PA 16510-3899 MNT-Landscape 14,937.50
DANIEL BROSS WATTSBURG, PA 16442 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,375.00
DAVE'S SATELLITE & COMMUNICATIONS WATERFORD, PA 16441 SVC-Arch-Eng Svc 1,826.80
DAVID A KELLY ALPHARETTA, GA 30022-5400 EV-Entertain-Student 3,500.00
DAVID KRUSZEWSKI ERIE, PA 16509 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 2,240.00
DAVID P MARINO ERIE, PA 16505-2444 SVC-Training Svc 2,560.00
DEBRA MCINTOSH ERIE, PA 16505 SVC-Health-Med 1,900.00
DEGY BOOKING INTERNATIONAL INC DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446 EV-Entertain-Student 9,020.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 101,027.52

    IT Hardware Maint 1,243.06

DTC MUSIC LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19143 EV-Entertain-Student 4,300.00
EAB GLOBAL INC CHARLOTTE, NC 28260-3519 COMM-Cons-PR-Market 7,500.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 15,317.00

EASTERN COLLEGE ATHLETIC CONFERENCE DANBURY, CT 06810 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 2,250.00
EASTLAND BOWL ERIE, PA 16510-2654 Fees - Charges 8,064.27
EASTWAY LANES ERIE, PA 16510 Fees - Charges 4,410.00
EMILIO DIVALERIO ERIE, PA 16509-2925 SVC External Other 1,550.00

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,250.00

ERIE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER AUTHO
COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT ERIE BAYFRONT BREA, CA 92822-1389 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 11,139.54

ERIE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER AUTHO
ERIE EVENTS ERIE, PA 16501 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 8,118.00

    SVC-Staffing Svc 7,697.34

ERIE REGIONAL CHAMBER & GROWTH PART ERIE, PA 16501 COMM-Events-Promo 6,100.00

    MEM-Instit Allow F-A 11,000.00

ERIE SHISH KABOB SHISH KABOB LLC ERIE, PA 16501 EV-Primarly Students 2,000.00
ERIE TIMES-NEWS/LOCALIQ/GATEHOUSE M CINCINNATI, OH 45263-0531 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 83,215.79

    COMM-Media Buy-Trad 5,565.39

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Erie - Behrend  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



ERIE ULTIMATE LEAGUE ENTERPRISES WATERFORD, PA 16441 Fees - Charges 2,625.00
ERIE YACHT CLUB ERIE, PA 16505 Fees - Charges 1,950.00
ETG COMMUNICATIONS INC ERIE, PA 16510 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 21,095.68

    IT Hardware Maint 1,530.00

EVERMOR PERMANENT JEWELRY LLC ERIE, PA 16506 EV-Entertain-Student 3,030.00
EVERYTHING BUT THE MIME INC ORLANDO, FL 32812-4839 EV-Entertain-Student 7,750.00
EXPERIENCE CHILDREN'S MUSEUM ERIE, PA 16507 COMM-Events-Promo 2,000.00
FATBACK ARTIST MANAGEMENT BALTIMORE, MD 21214 EV-Entertain-Student 8,000.00
FEI COMPANY HILLSBORO, OR 97124 MNT-not OPP dir bill 32,544.00
FILTECH INC MUNHALL, PA 15120 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,822.87
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 12,306.43

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,544.56

FLAGSHIP MULTIMEDIA INC. ERIE READER ERIE, PA 16501 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 3,600.00
GANZER EQUIPMENT CO ERIE, PA 16510-2305 RENT-Less Than 5k 4,952.75

    EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 1,359.10

GEM CITY TRANSPORT LLC ERIE, PA 16510 Freight Charges 1,600.00
GENIUS POTENTIAL INC BROOKLYN, NY 11203 EV-Entertain-Student 8,000.00
GOVCONNECTION INC CONNECTION PUBLIC
SECTOR SOLUTIONS PITTSBURGH, PA 15253-5906 EQ Non-Capital Equip 11,814.60

GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 SUP-Laboratory 4,452.67
GRISE AUDIO VISUAL CENTER INC ERIE, PA 16502-2654 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 15,040.51

    EV-Primarly Students 3,493.73

    SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 29,884.64

    SVC External Other 9,479.90

HARBORCREEK TOWNSHIP HARBORCREEK, PA 16421-1698 Real Estate Taxes 78,120.22
HAZEM JALLAQ ART OF DABKE TROUPE LLC GROVE CITY, OH 43123 EV-Entertain-Student 4,000.00
HILBERT COLLEGE HAMBURG, NY 14075 Fees - Charges 1,155.00
HOWARD INDUSTRIES INC HOWARD
TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS ELLISVILLE, MS 39437 EQ Non-Capital Equip 32,873.00

HUDL-AGILE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES INC LINCOLN, NE 68508 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 15,000.00
HY VIZ INC LODI, NJ 07644 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,724.25
HYATT CORP SELECT HOTELS GROUP LLC CHARLOTTE, NC 28202 TR-CN-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 7,505.70
IMPLAN GROUP LLC HUNTERSVILLE, NC 28078-5097 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,600.00
IN COMMUNITY MAGAZINES CANONSBURG, PA 15317 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 2,900.00
INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION ISC PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,348.68
INFOSILEM INC LAVAL, QC H7L 5X9 IT Software Maint 2,103.69
INSTRON CORP NORWOOD, MA 02062 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,735.00
INTERFACE AMERICAS, INC. LAGRANGE, GA 30240 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 15,362.60
IONSOUND PROJECT PITTSBURGH, PA 15217 EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 2,000.00
ITIGO BAR & GRILL LLC BEECHWOOD GOLF
CLUB FAIRVIEW, PA 16415 EV-Primarly Students 1,188.00

J ZAMBERLAN & CO WINTERSVILLE, OH 43953 SUP-Instructional 6,419.13
JAW HOCKEY ENTERPRISES LP ERIE OTTERS
HOCKEY CLUB ERIE, PA 16501 COMM-Events-Promo 5,180.00

JESSICA L LYNN-JJ&T ENTERTAINMENT SILVER SPRING, MD 20906 EV-Entertain-Student 2,800.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 11,994.00
JOHN LEISERING ERIE, PA 16508-3231 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 2,705.00

    SVC External Other 1,170.00

JOHNSON CONTROLS PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7994 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 11,542.00
JOHNSON CONTROLS US HOLDINGS LLC
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JOHNSON CONTROLS US HOLDINGS LLC
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS READING, PA 19605 IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 8,845.56

KEY ARTS PRODUCTION, LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19118 EV-Entertain-Student 2,600.00
KEYENCE CORPORATION OF AMERICA ITASCA, IL 60143 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,926.25
LABARAKA LLC HALAL GYRO GUYS PITTSBURGH, PA 15220 EV-Primarly Students 2,695.00
LAMAR COMPANIES ATLANTA, GA 30374 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 47,200.00
LANDSCAPE FORMS INC KALAMAZOO, MI 49048 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,648.80
LAURELL TECHNOLOGIES CORP LANSDALE, PA 19446 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,065.00
LAWRENCE PARK GOLF CLUB ERIE, PA 16511 Fees - Charges 9,000.00
LITTLE CAESARS SALT AIR FAMILY
PROPERTIES LLC ERIE, PA 16506 EV-Primarly Students 5,308.68

LUCAS SIGNATONE GILROY, CA 95020-3632 SUP-Laboratory 1,540.00
MAGEE WOMENS RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOU PITTSBURGH, PA 15213 SVC-Health-Med 7,125.64
MANUFACTURER & BUSINESS ASSOCIATION PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-5256 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,704.00
MBS OPCO LLC SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84130 Fees - Charges 2,239.20
MCCARTY PRINTING ERIE, PA 16512 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 1,655.00

    SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 12,773.00

MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY COMPANY CHICAGO, IL 60680-7690 General Office Exp 2,732.39

    SUP-Laboratory 4,463.82

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,074.37

MEDICAL HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS ANDOVER, MA 01810-1492 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 8,575.52
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC NORTHFIELD, IL 60093 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 10,735.49

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,205.24

MIDDLETON ARTS MANAGEMENT LITTLE COMPTON, RI 02837 SVC-Public Svc 2,000.00
MOUNT ALOYSIUS COLLEGE CRESSON, PA 16630 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,500.00
MOUNTAIN PACIFIC SPORTS FEDERATION SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93403 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 7,500.00

    SVC-Athl Officil Fee 5,154.00

MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO SID TOOL CO
INC DAVIDSON, NC 28036 SUP-Laboratory 8,525.43

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,497.85

NATIONAL ENERGY CONTROL CORP HAVERTOWN, PA 19083-4679 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 7,280.00
NORTHWEST PA CHAPTER SIGMA XI ERIE, PA 16563 SVC-Non-employ Award 1,775.00
PARKS TAE KWON DO INC ERIE, PA 16509 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 2,457.00
PARSON'S PENN GLASS COMPANY ERIE, PA 16504-1188 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 7,660.00
PATEL SCIENTIFIC CORP SOMERSET, NJ 08873 MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,450.00
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE CO LLC ERIE, PA 16504 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 9,975.50
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 10,842.36

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 2,181.14

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,502.63

PERFECT PARTIES USA, LLC PEABODY, MA 01960 EV-Entertain-Student 3,350.00
PIRRELLO ENTERPRISES INC ERIE, PA 16503 SVC-Public Svc 4,104.80
PITNEY BOWES RESERVE BOSTON, MA 02298 Postage and Mailings 42,500.00
PLAN B LLC, DBA NEON ENTERTAINMENT WATERTOWN, NY 13601 EV-Entertain-Student 65,905.00
POINT & CLICK SOLUTIONS INC WOBURN, MA 01888-1860 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 16,306.96
PRACTICE SPORTS INC OMAHA, NE 68138 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,346.00
PRESQUE ISLE PROMUSICA ERIE, PA 16501-1411 EV-Primarly Students 1,300.00
PRESTOSPORTS LLC CINCINNATI, OH 45236 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,095.00
R FRANK PHOTOGRAPHY ERIE, PA 16510-6901 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 6,175.00
RACHEL LEWIS ERIE, PA 16511 SVC-Non-employ Award 2,500.00
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REDROCK SOFTWARE CORP MESA, AZ 85274-0518 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 8,998.20

REGIONAL LEARNING ALLIANCE AT CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP, PA
16066-5220 Fees - Charges 9,520.00

REGIONAL SCIENCE CONSORTIUM AT
PRESQUE ISLE CENTER ERIE, PA 16505-2042 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 9,000.00

REVERIE ROAD MUSIC SPRINGFIELD, IL 62704 EV-Entertain-Student 2,500.00
REXEL USA MAYER ELECTRIC DBA HITE
COMPANY STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 IT Networking Dv u5K 5,160.00

RICHARD J. KRESS WATERFORD, PA 16441-9376 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 2,274.00
RICOH USA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-7577 CNT-Fin Lease Allow 1,696.00
SAINT VINCENT HEALTH CENTER ERIE, PA 16544 COMM-Events-Promo 5,000.00
SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 8,599.00
SCHNEIDER INC HOWARD INDUSTRIES FAIRVIEW, PA 16415-2912 General Office Exp 5,923.23
SCOBELL CO INC ERIE, PA 16503-1717 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 22,299.30
SEAN TUCKER CHAPEL HILL, NC 27517 SVC-Training Svc 3,600.00
SEARCHPOINT NY INC NOOR STAFFING
SERVICES NEW YORK, NY 10036-7410 SVC-Staffing Svc 5,550.00

SIEMENS INDUSTRY SOFTWARE INC PLANO, TX 75024 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 5,232.00
SIGMA ALDRICH INC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63103 SUP-Laboratory 2,027.60
SIGN NOW 335 INC SIGNS NOW ERIE ERIE, PA 16506 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 1,524.60
SIMMERS CRANE DESIGN & SERIVCE SALEM, OH 44460-1063 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,200.00
SMILO & THE GHOST INC WATERFORD, PA 16441 EV-Entertain-Student 2,000.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 10,720.63

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 9,550.00

    IT Software Maint 4,508.00

SPORTS OPERATING HOLDINGS LLC PLAYFLY
LLC BERWYN, PA 19312 COMM-Events-Promo 3,235.00

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK ATHLETIC
CONFERENCE INC SUNYAC SYRACUSE, NY 13209 Fees - Charges 6,900.00

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 7,287.40
TEDATA GESELLSCHAFT FUR TECHNISCHE BOCHUM, # 44789 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,476.26
THE PENNSYLVANIA SOCIETY PITTSBURGH, PA 15215 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 10,000.00
TRANE US INC BUFFALO, NY 14221-7809 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 15,683.00
TUIKA FAUMUINA MONROEVILLE, PA 15146 EV-Entertain-Student 2,150.00
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE PITTSBURGH, PA 15290 Postage and Mailings 25,000.00
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA GRANTS
AND FUNDS MANAGEMENT COLUMBIA, SC 29208 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 37,250.00

US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TUSTIN, CA 92780 Fees - Charges 6,530.00

    Fees - Charges 7,040.00

VERIZON NEWARK, NJ 07101-6810 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,466.70

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 4,614.28

VINCENT INTRIERI MIAMI, FL 33132 EV-Entertain-Student 7,500.00
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Laboratory 14,407.55

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,380.31

WALTERRY INC WALTERRY INSURANCE
BROKERS CLINTON, MD 20735 CNT-Ins-Non-Hlth AFA 9,595.68

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF BALTIMORE, MD 21283 SVC-Public Svc 28,084.10
WEBER MURPHY FOX INC ERIE, PA 16505-3657 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 1,343.15
WEST PENN ALLEGHENY HEALTH SYSTEM I
ALLEGHENY GENERAL HOSPITAL CLEVELAND, OH 44193 SVC-Health-Med 33,704.00

WESTWOOD RACQUET CLUB ERIE, PA 16506-3151 Fees - Charges 2,760.00
WM T SPAEDER CO INC ERIE, PA 16510-1054 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 21,271.91
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WM T SPAEDER CO INC ERIE, PA 16510-1054 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 21,271.91
WRIGHT CARPETS WATTSBURG, PA 16442-9520 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,961.00
ZEBRA ELITE OFFICIALS LLC LAKE ERIE
HOCKEY OFFICIALS ERIE, PA 16504 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 3,600.00

ZENITH SYSTEMS LLC ERIE, PA 16504-1477 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 18,900.00
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AMERICAN PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSOCIATI
COMM ACCREDITATION PHYSICAL THERAPY BALTIMORE, MD 21275-5701 Fees - Charges 5,085.00

ANDES MANTA MUSIC LLC STANFORDVILLE, NY 12581 SVC-Public Svc 2,500.00
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 5,141.90
ASCEND LEARNING HOLDINGS, LLC ATI
NURSING EDUCATION LEAWOOD, KS 66211-2299 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 74,070.00

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 General Office Exp 5,605.37

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 41,554.22

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,140.52

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 7,251.59

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 9,245.99

    IT Hardware Maint 10,406.83

    EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 1,609.24

BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 Gift Card Proces Fee 1,452.36
BLUE SKY SIGN COMPANY GREENSBURG, PA 15601-1444 SVC External Other 6,300.00
BROADCAST COMMUNICATIONS, INC. GREENSBURG, PA 15601 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 1,110.00
CAMPUSPEAK INC CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33067-4602 SVC-Public Svc 3,500.00
CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 3,680.51
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,451.61

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,821.59

CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA NEWSPAPER LLC
UNIONTOWN HERALD STANDARD UNIONTOWN, PA 15401 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 1,825.00

CLUB COLORS BUYER, LLC CLUB COLORS HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60192 SVC-Public Svc 1,872.89
COAEMSP ROWLETT, TX 75088-9320 General Office Exp 4,450.00
COUNCIL THREE RIVERS AMERICAN INDIA BLAWNOX, PA 15238 SVC External Other 1,300.00
COUNTRY INN & SUITES STATE COLLEGE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6813 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 6,757.68
DAVE RIDER UNIONTOWN, PA 15401-4834 SVC External Other 1,400.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 28,670.05

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,240.50

    IT Hardware Maint 26,528.87

DISA GLOBAL SOLUTIONS INC CASTLE
BRANCH INC WILMINGTON, NC 28405-8305 General Office Exp 5,168.68

DONALD BELL WALTERSBURG, PA 15488 SVC External Other 1,800.00
EC GRAPHIX SPORTSWEAR VANDERBILT, PA 15486-1107 General Office Exp 1,718.00
EF INSTITUTE CULTURAL EXCHANGE INC EF
STUDY ABROAD CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141-1970 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 47,760.00

ENVISION HOPE GREENSBURG, PA 15601 GEN-Office Supplies 6,600.00

    SVC-Training Svc 6,600.00

ERIKA THURKINS GROVE CITY, PA 16127 SVC-Public Svc 1,200.00
EXCELA HEALTH PHYSICIAN PRACTICES
EXCELA HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP GREENSBURG, PA 15601-7328 SVC-Health-Med 42,900.00

FAY PENN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNC LEMONT FURNACE, PA 15456 General Office Exp 3,490.89
FAYETTE RENTAL SOLUTIONS UNIONTOWN, PA 15401-2537 SVC-Public Svc 1,399.00
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 2,232.28
HARTSEK CATERING UNIONTOWN, PA 15401-2421 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 2,077.50

    SVC-Public Svc 2,218.75

HENRY SCHEIN INC. MELVILLE, NY 11747 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 1,498.77
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HUDL CHICAGO, IL 60673-1775 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,315.00
HUDL-AGILE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES INC LINCOLN, NE 68508 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 7,995.76
INTERIOR WORKPLACE SOLUTIONS LLC ALLENTOWN, PA 18106 Freight Charges 1,464.00

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,035.76

JAK CONSULTING SERVICES CANONSBURG, PA 15317 General Office Exp 5,589.00
JAMES D WILLIAMS PERRYOPOLIS, PA 15473 SVC External Other 1,150.00
JARED MATTHEW GADDIS UNIONTOWN, PA 15401 SVC External Other 1,150.00
JOSHUA SCULLY UNIONTOWN, PA 15401 SVC External Other 1,800.00
LAERDAL MEDICAL CORPORATION WAPPINGERS FALLS, NY 12590 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 61,791.00
LAMAR COMPANIES ATLANTA, GA 30374 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 3,350.00
LENOVO US INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3055 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 41,514.00

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 2,100.00

MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY COMPANY CHICAGO, IL 60680-7690 MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,602.88
MID MON VALLEY PUBLISHING CO LLC MON
VALLEY INDEPENDENT MONESSEN, PA 15062 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 2,070.30

PARAGON PARADIGM PARADOX INC
CHICAGO MASCOTS CHICAGO, IL 60614 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 6,600.00

PAUL BRITTAIN MT PLEASANT, PA 15666-2282 SVC External Other 1,540.00
PAUL MCILVAINE BENTLEYVILLE, PA 15314 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,020.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 5,260.83

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 1,639.29

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,021.08

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SVCS BOSTON, MA 02298-1022 RENT-Less Than 5k 1,644.96
PITNEY BOWES RESERVE BOSTON, MA 02298 Postage and Mailings 24,000.00
PLAN B LLC, DBA NEON ENTERTAINMENT WATERTOWN, NY 13601 SVC-Public Svc 2,750.00
PRESTOSPORTS LLC CINCINNATI, OH 45236 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,728.82
PRESTOSPORTS, LLC ATLANTA, GA 31193 IT Professional Svc 3,682.35
QUEST COACH SCOTTDALE, PA 15683-2608 SVC-Public Svc 5,200.00

    TR-ST-In-State AFA 3,150.00

RAISE 3D TECHNOLOGIES, INC. STAFFORD, TX 77477 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,999.00
RPC VIDEO VERONA, PA 15147-1046 EQ Non-Capital Equip 23,306.00
SCHNEIDER INC HOWARD INDUSTRIES FAIRVIEW, PA 16415-2912 General Office Exp 6,471.60
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP SOMERSET, NJ 08873 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,841.00

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,507.00

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 14,310.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 4,038.00

    IT Hardware Maint 1,553.00

SIGMA ALDRICH INC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63103 SUP-Laboratory 2,387.93
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 6,838.00

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 1,528.00

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 4,806.54
THE BRADLEY PARTNERSHIPS INC WEXFORD, PA 15090 SVC External Other 4,500.00
TOM SEIGHMAN UNIONTOWN, PA 15401-5321 SVC External Other 1,100.00
UNITED STATES COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC A
USCAA PITTSBURGH, PA 15238 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 6,600.00

    CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 6,850.00

UNITY PRINTING COMPANY INC LATROBE, PA 15650 COMM-Events-Promo 1,610.67

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Fayette - Eberly  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



    Postage and Mailings 1,167.70

    SVC-Public Svc 1,401.20

VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Laboratory 2,411.89

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,708.94

WEST PENN MEDIA SERVICES LLC THE DAILY
COURIER CONNELLSVILLE, PA 15425 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 3,215.00

WMBS RADIO FAYETTE BROADCASTING UNIONTOWN, PA 15401-3224 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 1,150.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 1,400.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Fayette - Eberly  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



AACSB INTERNATIONAL PHILADELPHIA, PA 19195-1143 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 11,100.00
ADECCO EMPLOYMENT SERVICES JACKSONVILLE, PA 32246 SVC-Staffing Svc 13,528.79

    SVC-Tech-Tmp Emp AFA 6,678.75

ADVANCED AUDIO VISUAL INC ADVANCED
STAGING PRODUCTIONS WEST CHESTER, PA 19380 RENT-Less Than 5k 3,218.40

AJR FLOORING LLC KEYSTONE FLOOR
PRODUCTS BENSALEM, PA 19020 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 5,443.82

AMARC INC. DBA UNIQUE VENUES REHOBOTH BEACH, DE 19971 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 3,600.00
AMERICAN COMMUNITY JOURNALS LLC EXTON, PA 19341 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 12,450.00

    COMM-Events-Promo 20,000.00

ANTHONY PARTY RENTALS NORRISTOWN, PA 19401-4105 EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 12,563.00
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,008.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 General Office Exp 1,327.43

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 12,822.04

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,181.31

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 11,380.50

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 2,225.00

BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 COMM-Events-Promo 1,785.00
BP IGRAFX PARENT IGRAFX LLC TUALATIN, OR 97062 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 4,640.00
BROGAN LANDSCAPING INC WEST CHESTER, PA 19382 MNT-Landscape 51,124.73
CBS BROADCASTING INC CBS TELEVISION
STATIONS NEW YORK, NY 10036 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 33,405.00

CBS INTERACTIVE INC NEW YORK, NY 10036 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 10,000.00
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 3,814.83
COMCAST PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176-0219 UT-Cable Services 1,046.85
CONCEPT3D INC DENVER, CO 80202 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 13,500.00
CONLIN'S COPY CENTER KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406-1303 General Office Exp 1,592.34
CREDLY INC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55437 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,500.00
CROCODILE CATERING WAYNE, PA 19087-1857 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 4,228.56
CVENT INC TYSONS CORNER, VA 22102-3468 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,250.00
DBS AUDIO SYSTEMS INC COATESVILLE, PA 19320 EQ Non-Capital Equip 14,968.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 49,762.87
DOBIL LABORATORIES INC GLENSHAW, PA 15116-1700 EQ Non-Capital Equip 27,669.50
EASTERN GENERATOR SALES AND SERVICE CHESTER, PA 19013 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,193.72
EIGEN X KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 3,760.00
ELENTRA HOLDINGS INC EBI MAP WORKS LLC REPUBLIC, MO 65738 Fees - Charges 2,987.00
ENCORE HOLDINGS LLC KISTLER-O BRIEN
FIRE PROTECTION ALLENTOWN, PA 18109-9577 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,655.62

FEEDING FRENZY CATERING EXTON, PA 19341-1254 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-AFA 1,922.22

    EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 1,375.47

    EV-Primarly Students 3,216.98

    EV-Employee Only 3,741.73

    EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 2,031.49

FORMASSEMBLY INC BLOOMINGTON, IN 47401 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 8,000.00
FRESH IDEAS TOO INC ANEU CATERING PAOLI, PA 19301 EV-Primarly Students 3,059.54
FRONTLINE SYSTEMS, INC INCLINE VILLAGE, NV 89450 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,080.00
GENERATOR MEDIA & ANALYTICS NEW YORK, NY 10016-0941 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 60,334.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Great Valley  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 137,165.68

GREAT VALLEY OWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
BRITE REALTY SERVICES INC EXTON, PA 19341 Fees - Charges 18,574.06

HOLISTIC HEALING THERAPY LLC PHOENIXVILLE, PA 19460 SVC-Health-Med 55,650.00
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES CATALOG PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8047 EQ Non-Capital Equip 9,886.41
INTL COUNCIL SYSTEMS ENGINEERING
INCOSE SAN DIEGO, CA 92111 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 5,225.00

JANE CIMINERA MEDIA, PA 19063 IT Professional Svc 1,215.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 2,390.00
JUANITA M MORT HARRISBURG, PA 17109 SVC-Training Svc 2,600.00
KEYSTONE ACADEMIC SOLUTIONS AS FORNEBU, 03 1364 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 24,000.00
KRAPFS COACHES WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-4218 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 3,563.00
MERSIVE TECHNOLOGIES PALATINE, IL 60055-0853 IT Hardware Maint 9,750.00
MINITAB INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-3008 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 8,999.80
MORNINGSTAR INC CHICAGO, IL 60602 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 7,276.00
MOUNTAINFILM LTD TELLURIDE, CO 81435-1088 EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 1,300.00
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY WASHINGTON, DC 20036 SVC-Honoraria 5,000.00
OUTFRONT MEDIA NEWARK, NJ 07188-0074 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 5,000.00
PARAGON PARADIGM PARADOX INC
CHICAGO MASCOTS CHICAGO, IL 60614 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 6,600.00

PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 1,564.55
REPUBLIC SERVICES #611 CHARLOTTE, NC 28272 SVC-Refuse 1,435.34
RONCO SPECIALIZED SYSTEMS INC RONCO
TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC MOUNT JOY, PA 17552-9590 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,774.19

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,445.00

RPC VIDEO VERONA, PA 15147-1046 EQ Non-Capital Equip 19,915.00

    SVC External Other 1,190.00

SALESFORCE.COM INC DALLAS, TX 75320-3141 IT Software Maint 33,270.00
SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC HARLEYSVILLE, PA 19438 SVC-Public Svc 5,687.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 10,684.40

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 1,528.00

TARGETX.COM LLC BRIGHTON, MA 02135 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 35,750.00
TASSL LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19122 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,874.40
TED SABOL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR COLLEGEVILLE, PA 19426 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 9,651.50

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,575.00

THAKKAR AGILE CONSULTING LLC CHESTER SPRINGS, PA 19425 SVC-Training Svc 4,991.75
TRANSNET BLUE BELL, PA 19422-1955 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 101,984.60
TRANSPORTATION MGMT ASSOC OF CHESTE MALVERN, PA 19355 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,100.00
TUSTIN MECHANICAL SERVICES_LLC NORRISTOWN, PA 19403-3933 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 67,800.00
US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TUSTIN, CA 92780 Fees - Charges 3,765.00
WXPN FM RADIO PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-8419 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 24,800.00

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 25,500.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Great Valley  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



ALL AMERICAN ATHLETICS LLC FREEDOM, PA 15042 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 8,000.00
ALLEGHENY GOATSCAPE INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15233 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,000.00
AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC SEATTLE, WA 98108 EQ Non-Capital Equip 18,000.00

AMORE' LIMOUSINES NORTH VERSAILLES, PA
15137-0087 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 15,650.00

    TR-ST-In-State AFA 3,050.00

    TR-PS-PSU Campus AFA 1,150.00

APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 85,046.50
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,717.86

BSN SPORTS LLC DALLAS, TX 75284-1393 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 3,327.63

    SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 46,767.35

    SUP-ATH-Sprt eq UFA 2,688.50

CAMERON CHEMSAK SUNNIE VIBES YOGA
STUDIO & WELLNESS WHITE OAK, PA 15131 EV-Primarly Students 7,200.00

CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,031.86

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,541.58

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 66,822.75

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 4,640.00

    IT Hardware Maint 24,403.50

CIEE INC SOUTH PORTLAND, ME 04106 EV-Primarly Students 45,632.50
CITY OF MCKEESPORT MCKEESPORT, PA 15132-2527 RENT-Less Than 5k 2,000.00

    RENT-Oper Les-rel es 3,675.00

CORBETT INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401 EQ Non-Capital Equip 271,383.15
COUNCIL ON SOCIAL WORK EDUCATION ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,909.00

    Fees - Charges 5,000.00

DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,645.44

    IT Hardware Maint 8,197.60

EXCELA HEALTH PHYSICIAN PRACTICES
EXCELA HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP GREENSBURG, PA 15601-7328 SVC-Health-Med 2,900.00

FILTECH INC MUNHALL, PA 15120 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,132.67
FIRST AMERICAN EQUIPMENT FINANCE FIRST
AMERICAN COMMERCIAL BANCORP I PASADENA, CA 91199-0001 RENT-Less Than 5k 56,395.23

FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 4,381.31
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES CATALOG PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8047 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,127.97
HUDL CHICAGO, IL 60673-1775 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 1,500.00
IN COMMUNITY MAGAZINES CANONSBURG, PA 15317 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 8,900.00
JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION MILWAUKEE, WI 53209 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,770.73
JUUNOO INC NEW YORK, NY 10003-3221 Freight Charges 1,350.00

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 11,995.00

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 1,600.00

LENOVO US INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3055 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 3,441.00
LENZNER LINES LLC SEWICKLEY, PA 15143-9510 TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 1,728.90
LOWES ATLANTA, GA 30353-0954 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,378.80
MATRIX ENTERTAINMENT INC GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49534-4520 EV-Primarly Students 4,750.00
NATIONAL ASSOC OF CORPORATE DIRECTO
THREE RIVERS CHAPTER BRIDGEVILLE, PA 15017 COMM-Events-Promo 4,500.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Greater Allegheny  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



PARAGON PARADIGM PARADOX INC
CHICAGO MASCOTS CHICAGO, IL 60614 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 6,600.00

PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 SUP-Custod-Housekeep 2,055.18

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,107.84

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SVCS BOSTON, MA 02298-1022 CNT-Fin Lease Allow 3,429.81

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,143.27

PLAN B LLC, DBA NEON ENTERTAINMENT WATERTOWN, NY 13601 EV-Entertain-Student 1,812.50
PRESTOSPORTS LLC CINCINNATI, OH 45236 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 3,984.75
PURCHASE POWER THE PITNEY BOWES BANK
INC BOSTON, MA 02298-1026 Postage and Mailings 7,830.46

SIGMA ALDRICH INC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63103 SUP-Laboratory 11,505.97
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 7,120.44

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 2,865.00

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 2,973.37
T.A. NELSON BUS LINES, INC. CONNELLSVILLE, PA 15425-6232 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 15,450.00

    SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 15,825.00

TENX VENTURES INC. SIGNARAMA
MONROEVILLE MONROEVILLE, PA 15146-3770 SVC External Other 8,783.00

THE COLLEGE AGENCY LLC SAVAGE, MN 55378-4308 EV-Primarly Students 2,600.00
TRAVELERS MARKETING LLC NATICK, MA 01760 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 18,999.00
UNITED STATES COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC A
USCAA PITTSBURGH, PA 15238 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 6,600.00

UNITY PRINTING COMPANY INC LATROBE, PA 15650 COMM-Events-Promo 1,610.67

    Postage and Mailings 2,969.64

URSO BUS LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15209 TR-ST-In-State AFA 3,625.00
VERIZON ALBANY, NY 12212-5124 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 13,179.61
VEROTOWN, LLC JACKIE ROBINSON
TRAINING COMPLEX VERO BEACH, FL 32961 EV-Primarly Students 2,250.00

VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Laboratory 1,466.78
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING INC
WELLS FARGO VENDOR FINANCIAL SERVIC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176-0241 RENT-Less Than 5k 18,960.92

WEST MIFFLIN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT WEST MIFFLIN, PA 15122 RENT-Less Than 5k 6,728.00
WHITE OAK EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE
WHITE OAK EMS WHITE OAK, PA 15131 SVC-Health-Med 1,560.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Greater Allegheny  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



2 FUNNY ENTERTAINMENT COVINA, CA 91723 SVC External Other 3,300.00
200 LAMBS GAP LLC MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 Fees - Charges 4,320.00
4IMPRINT OSHKOSH, WI 54901 General Office Exp 1,733.40
AACSB INTERNATIONAL PHILADELPHIA, PA 19195-1143 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 11,100.00
AACTE AMERICAN ASSOC OF COLLEGES
TEACHER PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-5490 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 5,375.00

ABC LANES EAST HARRISBURG, PA 17111-2314 Fees - Charges 3,456.00
ACPA PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-5256 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,370.00
ADVANTAGE SPORT & FITNESS INC ITHACA, NY 14850 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,308.00
AEROFITNESS SERVICES INC LEWISBERRY, PA 17339-9570 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,290.00
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,268.00
ALESSI COMMUNICATION & DESIGN CO CHARLOTTE, NC 28205 IT Professional Svc 8,500.00
ALIJA KORKUTOVIC CARLISLE, PA 17013 SVC External Other 1,440.00
ALISON SMITH LYKENS, PA 17048 SVC-Honoraria 3,000.00
AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF STATE
COLLEGES & UNIVERSITITIES - AASCU WASHINGTON, DC 20036 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 4,431.67

AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR ENGINEERING ED CHANTILLY, VA 20153-2822 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 5,037.00
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS BALTIMORE, MD 21279-0162 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 3,160.00
ANDREW CHARLAND CAMP HILL, PA 17011-5331 EV-Entertain-Student 1,400.00
ANNPURNA FOUR LLC LANCASTER, PA 17601-5197 EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 1,300.00
ANSYS INC CANONSBURG, PA 15317 SUP-Instructional 3,530.00

    IT Software Maint 2,332.11

ANTHOLOGY INC OF NEW YORK BOCA RATON, FL 33487 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 45,203.62
ANWAR ARAFAT GERMANTOWN, TN 38138-8719 EV-Primarly Students 4,244.00
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 General Office Exp 4,580.00

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 4,492.95

ARROWHEAD MEDICAL LLC GRAND RAPID, MN 55744 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,119.45
ASIAN INDIAN AMERICANS OF CENTRAL P MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050-8515 EV-Primarly Students 1,300.00

    MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,200.00

ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES INSTITUTE L CHICAGO, IL 60693-0622 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 113,935.00
ASSOC ADVANCING QUALITY IN EDUCATOR LAKE FREDERICK, VA 22630 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 3,550.00
ASSOCIATION FOR BEHAVIOR ANALYSIS ABAI PORTAGE, MI 49024 Fees - Charges 6,500.00
AT&T MOBILITY FIRSTNET CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-6463 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 2,116.98
AXECESSIVE FORCE LLC BANGOR, PA 18013 EV-Primarly Students 3,400.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 General Office Exp 22,032.50

    SUP-Laboratory 2,290.98

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 116,000.37

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 26,291.06

BAILEY COACH SPRING GROVE, PA 17362-8519 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 7,133.00

    TR-ST-In-State AFA 3,180.00

BENEVENTS ENTERPRISE LLC BOGOTA, NJ 07603 EV-Primarly Students 3,400.00
BIG BOY BRASS PHILADELPHIA, PA 19146 EV-Primarly Students 1,800.00
BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 SVC-Research Partic 6,500.00
BLUMANSTOCK MACHINE INC MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 SUP-Laboratory 10,165.00
BRANDON LEAKE INC STOCKTON, CA 95203 EV-Primarly Students 15,000.00
BRYAN MAJORS HARRISBURG, PA 17103 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 4,200.00
BSN SPORTS LLC VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING
CO INC FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75244 General Office Exp 4,968.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Harrisburg  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



    Freight Charges 5,600.70

    SUP-C-H-Unifm-nonAth 2,650.00

    SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 38,376.40

    SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 28,018.30

BUILDER'S HARDWARE AND SPECIALTY BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 MNT-not OPP dir bill 13,915.23
C&J CATERING LLC MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057-3261 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 2,304.36
CAPITAL AREA INTERMEDIATE UNIT ENOLA, PA 17025 Fees - Charges 4,480.50
CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 14,916.64

    IT Hardware Maint 1,510.01

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,763.18

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 21,076.64

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,392.01

CELESTIAL VOYAGERS INC FARMINGDALE, NY 11735 TR-FR-Foreign UFA 9,474.76
CENTRAL PENN BUSINESS JOURNAL / BRI HARRISBURG, PA 17104-2615 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 5,899.14

    COMM-Media Buy-Trad 7,230.00

CENTRAL PENNSLYVANIA FOOD BANK HARRISBURG, PA 17109-5929 SUP-Food Supplies 4,805.26

    SVC External Other 2,984.20

CENTRAL STATE DOOR SERVICE MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057-5977 EQ Non-Capital Equip 16,781.18
CHARGEPOINT PASADENA, CA 91185-4104 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 3,960.00

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 4,110.00

CHRISTIAN C MOORE CAMP HILL, PA 17011-5911 SVC External Other 1,500.00
CHRISTOPHER BRADFORD MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057 SVC-Honoraria 3,000.00
CLUB COLORS BUYER, LLC CLUB COLORS HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60192 General Office Exp 18,099.39

    Freight Charges 1,358.36

    SUP-C-H-Unifm-nonAth 29,141.54

    EV-Primarly Students 14,084.87

    EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 2,422.96

CORBETT INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401 EQ Non-Capital Equip 31,649.44
CSI SOFTWARE LLC DAXKO LLC ATLANTA, GA 30321-2087 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 10,335.60
CYNTHIA KIRKPATRICK HARRISBURG, PA 17111-3738 SVC External Other 1,500.00
DAUPHIN HIGHLANDS GOLF COURSE HARRISBURG, PA 17113-1218 Fees - Charges 2,500.00
DAVID A KELLY ALPHARETTA, GA 30022-5400 EV-Primarly Students 3,000.00

    SVC External Other 2,100.00

DEGLER-WHITING INC ELVERSON, PA 19520 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 1,603.00

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 2,755.00

DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 45,368.34

    IT Server-Storag u5K 2,581.73

    IT Hardware Maint 23,036.76

DERRY TOWNSHIP HERSHEY, PA 17033 SVC External Other 1,778.97
DOUGLAS FOOD STORES INC DOUGLAS
EQUIPMENT BLUEFIELD, WV 24701-4048 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,255.84

DUSTIN S BAILEY BROWN YORK, PA 17403 EV-Primarly Students 2,000.00
EASTERN COLLEGE ATHLETIC CONFERENCE DANBURY, CT 06810 MEM-Indiv Allow F-A 1,600.00
EDUCATIONAL FURNITURE SOLUTIONS, LL COLLEGEVILLE, PA 19426 EQ Non-Capital Equip 43,133.58
ELITE COACH EPHRATA, PA 17522-1104 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 5,765.00
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ELITE COACH EPHRATA, PA 17522-1104 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 5,765.00
ELSEVIER AMSTERDAM, 08 1043 NX Open Access Pub Fees 2,930.00
EMA DESIGN AUTOMATION ROCHESTER, NY 14623 IT Software Maint 3,000.00
EMBRACING MY NATURAL INC RAEFORD, NC 28376 EV-Primarly Students 1,600.00
ENCKS TROPHY, LLC ENCK'S TROPHIES ENOLA, PA 17025 General Office Exp 1,295.00
ESHENAUR FIRE PROTECTION HIGH TECH
METALS HARRISBURG, PA 17112 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,903.01

EVEREST SPICE LLC HARRISBURG, PA 17111 EV-Primarly Students 3,082.60
EVERYTHING BUT THE MIME INC ORLANDO, FL 32812-4839 EV-Primarly Students 11,300.00

    SVC External Other 2,820.00

EXECUTIVE COACH INC LANCASTER, PA 17602 EV-Primarly Students 2,700.00

    SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 27,300.00

EXTRA RICE PA LLC ELIZABETHTOWN, PA 17022 SUP-Food Supplies 3,375.00
FAYE ALLARD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19123 EV-Enter-Emplye Only 1,500.00
FEED YOUR SOUL LLC HARRISBURG, PA 17111 EV-Primarly Students 4,788.00
FIRST STUDENT MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057-1942 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 3,868.82
FIRST STUDENT INC CHICAGO, IL 60673-1221 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 4,181.71
FIRST STUDENT, INC. CINCINNATI, OH 45022 EV-Primarly Students 1,376.94

    SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 2,181.13

FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 5,149.65
FIVE P ONE K REAL ESTATE
INDIANCURRYLOUNGE HARRISBURG, PA 17111 EV-Primarly Students 2,999.16

FRIED BROTHERS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19123-3996 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 58,894.00
GILSON COMPANY INC POWELL, OH 43065-0337 SUP-Laboratory 6,777.50
GOOGLE LLC LOS ANGELES, CA 90088 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 55,760.24
GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 General Office Exp 1,228.97

    SUP-Othr Need-Theatr 1,516.42

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,938.68

GRAPHTECH - WM ENTERPRISES INC HARRISBURG, PA 17110 General Office Exp 6,288.70

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 1,698.04

    SVC-Press-Printing 1,316.73

GROWTH INTERNATIONAL VOLUNTEER EXCU
GIVE VOLUNTEERS SEATTLE, WA 98119 EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 32,130.00

GUARDIAN CSC HELLAM, PA 17406-8911 General Office Exp 6,420.00

    SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 11,101.00

HARRISBURG REGIONAL CHAMBER HARRISBURG, PA 17110-1342 EV-Employee Only 1,650.00

    MEM-Instit Allow F-A 10,982.00

HENRY SCHEIN INC. MELVILLE, NY 11747 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 2,950.73

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,497.35

HIT THE ANGLES 360 PHOTO BOOTH NEW CUMBERLAND, PA 17070 EV-Primarly Students 1,500.00
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES CATALOG PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8047 SUP-Laboratory 1,072.79
HOPE MINISTRIES AND COMMUNITY SERVI
PA LATINO CONVENTION LANCASTER, PA 17608 EV-Employee Only 2,500.00

HUBERT R JONES MC LEANSVILLE, NC 27301 EV-Primarly Students 14,622.50
HUMMER TURFGRASS SYSTEMS INC MANHEIM, PA 17545-8631 MNT-not OPP dir bill 25,328.00
IN THE NET SPORTS COMPLEX PALMYRA, PA 17078-9785 Fees - Charges 1,890.00
IN-TER-SPACE SERVICES INC CLEAR
CHANNEL AIRPORTS ALLENTOWN, PA 18106 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 4,317.50
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    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 9,276.25

INFOSILEM INC LAVAL, QC H7L 5X9 SUP-Instructional 1,411.72
INNOVATIVE COACH LLC HARRISBURG, PA 17112 EV-Primarly Students 15,315.00

    Fees - Charges 10,000.00

    SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 224,807.50

INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC HAUPPAUGE, NY 11788 EV-Primarly Students 7,500.00
INTERFACE AMERICAS, INC. LAGRANGE, GA 30240 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 23,880.19
INTERVARSITY CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP/U HARRISBURG, PA 17110 EV-Primarly Students 9,100.00
JAKE SCHWARTZ ENTERTAINMENT LLC THE
MAGIC OF JAKE SCHWARTZ RICHBORO, PA 18954 EV-Primarly Students 6,500.00

JAMF SOFTWARE LLC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55401 IT Software Maint 1,614.00
JATIN PATEL HATFIELD, PA 19440 EV-Primarly Students 3,600.00
JDK CATERING, INC-THE JDK GROUP CAMP HILL, PA 17011-5801 EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 23,669.98
JEANETTE MARRERO YORK, PA 17404 EV-Primarly Students 1,400.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 55,376.00

JOHNSON CONTROLS - HVAC DIVISION NEW CUMBERLAND, PA
17070-2423 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 22,375.74

JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION MILWAUKEE, WI 53209 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,070.15
JOHNSON CONTROLS US HOLDINGS LLC
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS READING, PA 19605 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,234.80

KALAMAZOO SEATING GROUP LLC PORTAGE, MI 49002 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,300.00
KATIE A BOZART DOVER, PA 17315 SVC-Honoraria 3,000.00
KEYSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES INC COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907 IT Software Maint 2,453.88
KEYSTONE SERVICE SYSTEMS INC HARRISBURG, PA 17110 SVC External Other 9,508.16
KEYSTONE STATE SPORTS MANHEIM, PA 17545 Fees - Charges 3,300.00
KUPPYGÇÖS DINER MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057 EV-Primarly Students 1,109.40
LAERDAL MEDICAL CORPORATION WAPPINGERS FALLS, NY 12590 SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 37,032.67

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 11,388.30

    SVC-Training Svc 4,199.00

LAKELAND TOURS WORLDSTRIDES CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 8,500.00
LAMAR COMPANIES ATLANTA, GA 30374 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 15,000.00
LAURA CLAIRE RODMAN ALTACLAIR
CONSULTING LLC SANTA ROSA, CA 95409 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 1,259.25

LCAV INDUSTRIES LLC-KLINE BROTHERS GRANTVILLE, PA 17028 SUP-Laboratory 1,460.00
LOWER SWATARA TOWNSHIP MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057-3295 UT-Waste Water 4,756.50
MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19178-2773 MNT-Agre MulYr Prepa 1,975.00
MATTHEW CRAIG VOLAND JOHNSTOWN, PA 15904 SVC-Honoraria 3,000.00
MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY COMPANY CHICAGO, IL 60680-7690 SUP-Laboratory 2,315.67

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,879.72

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES
ENERGY PLUS SCIENTIFIC HARRISBURG, PA 17112 MNT-not OPP dir bill 11,462.62

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC NORTHFIELD, IL 60093 General Office Exp 2,116.16

    SUP-Laboratory 4,184.63

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 1,993.43

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,513.13

METROPOLIS GRAPHICS INC ORLANDO, FL 32804 SUP-C-H-Unifm-nonAth 1,785.60

    EV-Primarly Students 14,295.75

MICHAEL S NAUMAN MARYSVILLE, PA 17053 Fees - Charges 1,350.00
MIDDLETOWN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057-1467 Fees - Charges 21,195.06
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MY HERO ZERO LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Entertain-Student 3,700.00
NALAN INDIAN CUISINE LLC LEMOYNE, PA 17043 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 11,000.00

    EV-Primarly Students 14,555.00

NASPAA WASHINGTON, DC 20005-3517 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,408.00
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF STUDENT
PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATORS, INC NASPA MERRIFIELD, VA 22116-5007 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,268.00

NCS PEARSON INC CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 SUP-Laboratory 16,191.00
NEARPOD LLC WISCONSIN RAPIDS, WI 54494 IT Software Maint 1,340.00
NEXTGEN SECURITY HOLDINGS LLC
NEXTGEN SECURITY LLC EXTON, PA 19341 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 6,999.00

OPAL-RT CORPORATION BRIGHTON, MI 48114-7002 SVC External Other 3,485.00
PA MEDIA GROUP DETROIT, MI 48277-0571 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 8,000.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 12,054.91

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 2,971.31

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,278.62

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 3,293.00

PENN STATE HEALTH HERSHEY, PA 17033 SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 44,336.16

    SVC-Health-Med 48,428.16

PENN WASTE INC YORK, PA 17402 SVC-Recycling 6,314.78

    SVC-Refuse 29,749.22

PHANTOM COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC
PHANTOM ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES CARLISLE, PA 17015 EV-Primarly Students 14,145.00

PHILLIPS WORKPLACE INTERIORS INC HARRISBURG, PA 17112-2765 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 6,605.00
PING INC PHOENIX, AZ 85072-2450 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 1,288.00
PLAN B LLC, DBA NEON ENTERTAINMENT WATERTOWN, NY 13601 EV-Primarly Students 2,735.00

    SVC External Other 2,775.00

PLAYFAIR INC NICASIO, CA 94946 SVC External Other 3,000.00
POCKET NURSE ENTERPRISES, LLC
SIMULATION HEALTH ALLIANCE LLC MONACA, PA 15061 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,395.00

PR MEDICAL RESOURCE CORP WRIGHTSVILLE BEACH, NC 28480 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 11,100.00
PREMIERE #1 LIMOUSINE SERVICE MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057-3093 EV-Primarly Students 1,790.00

    SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 14,610.00

PROFESSIONAL CALIBRATION INC MESHOPPEN, PA 18630-0310 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,025.00
PROLIFIC ACADEMIC LTD LONDON, LND N13 4BS Fees - Charges 2,542.00

    SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 2,500.00

    SVC External Other 11,333.33

R&T MECHANICAL INC MARIETTA, PA 17547 FAB-EQP 5,480.35
RDO ACQUISITION INC RDO INDUCTION INC WEST CALDWELL, NJ 07006 SVC-Training Svc 1,800.00
REGIONAL ARENA MGMT LLC DBA GIANT C
TWP OF DERRY INDUST AND COMMER DEV HERSHEY, PA 17033-2764 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 34,930.28

    RENT-Less Than 5k 6,490.00

    EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 45,118.86

RETRO ENVIRONMENTAL LLC RETRO
ENVIRONMENTAL ACQUISITION COR ELDERSBURG, MD 21784 SVC-Safety-Environ 2,100.00

RIWI CORP TORONTO, ON M4W 3H1 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 4,000.00
RK ENTERTAINMENT AGENCY, LLC DEANSBORO, NY 13328 EV-Primarly Students 2,250.00
ROSS PRODUCTIONS, LLC MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057 EV-Primarly Students 6,800.00
RPC VIDEO VERONA, PA 15147-1046 EQ Non-Capital Equip 13,860.00
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SANKOFA AFRICAN AMERICAN THEATRE CO LEMOYNE, PA 17043 SUP-Othr Need-Theatr 4,000.00
SAVE POINT STUDIOS LLC DANCAKES SAINT LOUIS, MO 63143 EV-Entertain-Student 3,200.00
SELECT PHYSICAL THERAPY PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3361 SVC-Health-Med 185,000.00
SHARIA M BENN LEMOYNE, PA 17043 SUP-Othr Need-Theatr 3,000.00
SHENK ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT COMPANY
SHENK COMPANY MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 SUP-C-H-Unifm-nonAth 1,333.50

    SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 1,087.70

SIDEARM SPORTS SYRACUSE, NY 13202 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 8,370.00
SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC HARLEYSVILLE, PA 19438 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 108,150.00
SN ENT LLC HARRISBURG, PA 17110 EV-Primarly Students 3,520.00
SNEZH LLC 3D PRINTERS DEPOT HENDERSON, NV 89014 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,849.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 14,971.22

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 4,011.00

SONA SYSTEMS LLC BETHESDA, MD 20817 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,000.00
SPECTRA HOLDINGS INC SPECTRA
CONTRACT FLOORING ITASCA, IL 60143 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 11,816.00

STEFANIE TRAFECANTY MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057 SVC-Honoraria 3,000.00
STERIS CORPORATION PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-4063 MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,761.14
STONER GRAPHIX INC HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036 General Office Exp 9,225.02
STRAY LIGHTS LLC STRAY LIGHTING &
PRODUCTION SERVICE LITITZ, PA 17543-1369 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 17,192.75

    EV-Primarly Students 5,500.00

    Fees - Charges 3,000.00

SUPPLYSOURCE INC & TANNER OF PA STS
INNOVATIVE INTERIORS MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,254.44

    EQ-NC-Furniture 8,613.00

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 16,374.08

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 3,674.20

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,517.29

SWEETWATER SOUND HOLDINGS LLC
SWEETWATER SOUND LLC FORT WAYNE, IN 46818 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,042.35

SYNERGY SPORTS TECHNOLOGY LLC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55401 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,300.00

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,300.00

SZECHUAN SPICY HOME INC LANCASTER, PA 17603 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 5,000.00

    EV-Primarly Students 4,000.00

TAMARA WEAVER LANCASTER, PA 17603 SVC-Honoraria 3,000.00
TANNER OF PA INC HARRISBURG, PA 17111-5265 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,097.84
TARA PENNER TJPENNER CONSULTING KAMLOOPS, BC V2E 2J9 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 3,000.00
TENTS & EVENTS ANNVILLE, PA 17003-1635 EV-Primarly Students 4,970.00
THE COLLEGE AGENCY LLC SAVAGE, MN 55378-4308 SUP-Instructional 2,025.00

    EV-Primarly Students 7,135.00

THE FINAL TOUCH CUMBERLAND, MD 21502-3412 EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,745.00
THE MS HERSHEY FOUNDATION HERSHEY
GARDENS & THE HERSHEY STORY HERSHEY, PA 17033 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 2,500.00

THE PHD PROJECT ASSOCIATION THE PHD
PROJECT MONTVALE, NJ 07645 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 3,000.00

THE SURE SHOT PHOTO BOOTH MOHNTON, PA 19540 EV-Primarly Students 11,992.00

    EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 1,199.00
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    SVC External Other 3,298.00

THREE BRIDGES MEDIA LLC THE BURG HARRISBURG, PA 17102 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 5,000.00

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 4,000.00

TRANE U.S. INC - HARRISBURG EQUIPME HARRISBURG, PA 17111-1214 MNT-Agre MulYr Prepa 17,317.41
TWIN PONDS HARRISBURG, PA 17109-5929 Fees - Charges 24,121.50
UNIQUE HAIR CUTZ MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057-1445 EV-Primarly Students 2,500.00
UNITED EAST CONFERENCE LATHAM, NY 12110 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 24,000.00

    SVC-Athl Officil Fee 34,400.00

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE PRESS NEWARK, DE 19717-5201 GEN-Bks Bind Vid CD 10,500.00
US CASINO RENTALS LLC PALATINE, IL 60067 EV-Primarly Students 10,800.00
US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TUSTIN, CA 92780 Fees - Charges 14,980.00
VAULTWORX LLC MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 Fees - Charges 6,600.00
VERIZON ALBANY, NY 12212-5043 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 7,453.92
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Laboratory 4,596.56

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,226.92

WEPA INC PELHAM, AL 35124 RENT-Less Than 5k 5,340.00
WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC LEMOYNE, PA 17043 SUP-OPP-Bldg Mmt Mat 3,839.80

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,971.79

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INC CHICAGO, IL 60693-1975 Warehouse - Storage 3,117.70
WITF INC HARRISBURG, PA 17111-2444 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 8,000.00

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 4,000.00

WXPN FM RADIO PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-8419 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 3,150.00
XCHEM INC BINGHAMTON, NY 13901 SUP-Laboratory 7,875.00
YOKL INC HERSHEY, PA 17033 EV-Primarly Students 2,250.00
Z6 MEDIA LLC PINE GROVE, PA 17963 IT Professional Svc 5,000.00
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4IMPRINT OSHKOSH, WI 54901 General Office Exp 6,364.78
ADAM SORBER ENTERPRISES SUGARLOAF, PA 18249-3746 SVC External Other 12,600.00
ADAMS OUTDOOR ADVERTISING CHICAGO, IL 60680-9140 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 9,000.00
ANY EXCUSE FOR A PARTY FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004-3306 EV-Primarly Students 3,595.00

    SVC External Other 3,945.00

ASCEND LEARNING HOLDINGS LLC
NATIONAL HEALTHCAREER ASSOC CHICAGO, IL 60693-0622 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 18,700.00

ASHLEY RASPEN BUTTINHEAD FARMS LLC HUNLOCK CREEK, PA 18621 EV-Primarly Students 1,550.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,660.73

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,851.70

BIO RAD LABORATORIES INC HERCULES, CA 94547 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,090.00
BLOOMSBURG AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 RENT-ST Leas-real es 1,100.00
BSN SPORTS LLC DALLAS, TX 75284-1393 General Office Exp 41,199.00
BUTLER TOWNSHIP DRUMS, PA 18222-2123 RENT-ST Leas-real es 1,500.00
CAMERON WEIN EMMAUS, PA 18049 EV-Primarly Students 2,000.00
CAMPUSPEAK INC CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33067-4602 EV-Primarly Students 8,800.00

    SVC External Other 7,300.00

CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,415.59

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,670.61

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,627.53

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 2,820.05

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 2,949.12

CITY OF HAZLETON-HAZLETON PUBLIC TR HAZLETON, PA 18201 SVC-Public Svc 5,000.00
COLLEGIATE PRIDE INC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-2756 EV-Primarly Students 3,267.00
DBH SWB, LLC - SWB RAILRIDERS MOOSIC, PA 18507 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 1,856.58
DEBORAH J MISTAL MD DRUMS, PA 18222-2008 SVC-Health-Med 4,000.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 34,654.01

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,203.40

    IT Hardware Maint 92,269.19

DOWNTOWN HAZLETON ALLIANCE FOR PROG HAZLETON, PA 18201 RENT-Less Than 5k 2,655.00

    RENT-Oper Les-rel es 10,620.00

    UT-Electricity 2,512.64

    UT-Natural Gas 2,326.97

ELSEVIER NEW YORK, NY 10087-9533 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 9,258.70
EVERYTHING BUT THE MIME INC ORLANDO, FL 32812-4839 EV-Primarly Students 2,350.00
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 3,999.41

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,674.16

FITNESS HEADQUARTERS WILKES BARRE, PA 18702-6112 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,941.00
FREE DAPS ORLANDO, FL 32812-3826 SVC External Other 2,825.00
GALLAGHER VILLA ENTERPRISES, INC. KEN
ALLEN UNIFORMS ALLENTOWN, PA 18101 General Office Exp 1,064.29

GINETTA E B CANDELARIO NORTHAMPTON, MA 01060 SVC-Honoraria 1,500.00
GR8 SIGNS INC FASTSIGNS WILKES BARRE, PA 18702 COMM-CreDesPrd-Digit 5,037.99
GREATER HAZELTON COMMUNITY AREA
NEW DEVELOPMENT ORG INC-CAN DO INC HAZLETON, PA 18201 COMM-Events-Promo 1,800.00

GREATER HAZLETON CHAMBER OF
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GREATER HAZLETON CHAMBER OF
COMMERC HAZLETON, PA 18201 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 2,751.00

    COMM-Events-Promo 1,250.00

HOWIES HOCKEY TAPE HOWIES AHTLETIC
TAPE CALEDONIA, MI 49316 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,163.74

HUDL CHICAGO, IL 60673-1775 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,793.00
HUDL-AGILE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES INC LINCOLN, NE 68508 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,500.00
INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION ISC PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,348.68
JOSEPH CAMMISA-CITIZEN PUBLISHING C HAZLETON, PA 18201 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 1,126.00

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 2,010.00

JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT OF NORTHEASTERN
JUNIOR ACIEVEMENT OF NEPA WILKES BARRE, PA 18702 COMM-Events-Promo 1,500.00

KEN RINALDI MADISON TOWNSHIP, PA
18444-7056 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,085.00

KEVINS WHOLESALE LLC SCRANTON, PA 18509-3120 COMM-Events-Promo 12,085.05

    EV-Primarly Students 2,996.45

    EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 1,833.25

KEY ARTS PRODUCTION, LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19118 SVC External Other 2,500.00
KIMBERLY A MARTIN-SERVICES ETCETERA HAZLETON, PA 18201-8481 SVC-Custod-Janitor 7,425.00
KRITIK EDUCATION CORP TORONTO, ON M5E 2A1 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,560.00
LAKELAND TOURS WORLDSTRIDES CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 TR-FR-Foreign AFA 13,004.00
MEDIA CENTER LLC HAZLE TOWNSHIP, PA 18202 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 2,985.00
MEDIANEWS GROUP NEPA-STANDARD
SPEAKER SCRANTON, PA 18503 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 14,288.28

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES
ENERGY PLUS SCIENTIFIC HARRISBURG, PA 17112 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,574.26

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC NORTHFIELD, IL 60093 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,368.90
MICHAEL T JESKY-DEKKA STUDIOS SC LL SUMMERVILLE, SC 29486-2470 COMM-CreDesPrd-Digit 8,300.00

    COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 5,310.00

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 3,580.00

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 1,200.00

MOTOR TRANSPORTATION CO INC HAZLETON, PA 18201 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 5,850.00
NATIONAL CINEMEDIA LLC CENTENNIAL, CO 80111 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 3,333.33
NEAL B FEHNEL FUN AFFAIRS EASTON, PA 18045-2827 EV-Primarly Students 6,700.00

    SVC External Other 5,150.00

NETA SCIENTIFIC INC BOSTON, MA 02241 SUP-Laboratory 1,316.13

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,390.80

NEXSTAR BROADCASTING INC BOSTON, MA 02241-9779 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 2,500.00
NITTANY ENTERTAINMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Primarly Students 1,120.00
PARAGON PARADIGM PARADOX INC
CHICAGO MASCOTS CHICAGO, IL 60614 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 6,600.00

PARTNERS IN EDUCATION GREATER HAZLE WEST HAZLETON, PA 18202-1192 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,000.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 2,124.92
PENTELEDATA PALMERTON, PA 18071-0401 UT-Cable Services 1,763.30
PHANTOM COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC
PHANTOM ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES CARLISLE, PA 17015 EV-Primarly Students 7,955.00

PINK & FIERCE LLC BURLINGTON, NC 27217 EV-Primarly Students 2,300.00
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SVCS BOSTON, MA 02298-1022 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,677.16
PITNEY BOWES RESERVE BOSTON, MA 02298 Postage and Mailings 5,000.00
POCKET NURSE ENTERPRISES, LLC

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Hazleton  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



POCKET NURSE ENTERPRISES, LLC
SIMULATION HEALTH ALLIANCE LLC MONACA, PA 15061 SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 1,844.21

PRESTOSPORTS LLC CINCINNATI, OH 45236 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,693.38

    IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 4,445.00

RODERICK BORISADE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246-9590 SVC External Other 3,500.00
RPC VIDEO VERONA, PA 15147-1046 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,304.00
SAM-SON PRODUCTIONS INC SUGARLOAF, PA 18249 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 2,400.00
SCOREBUILDERS SAINT LOUIS, MO 63110 Fees - Charges 3,500.00
SIMPLIFIED ENTERTAINMENT&EVENTS LLC SKANEATELES, NY 13152-8618 EV-Primarly Students 3,500.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 7,731.07
SUMMIT MEDICAL SEMINARS LLC GRAND FORKS, ND 58203-1640 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 6,000.00
SYNERGY IMPORTS LLC ST PAUL, MN 55128 COMM-Events-Promo 8,464.83
TECBRIDGE LLC SCRANTON, PA 18503 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 3,000.00
THE INSTITUTE WILKES BARRE, PA 18701 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,500.00
THE PARTY PEOPLE, INC. READING, PA 19606 EV-Primarly Students 1,700.00

    SVC External Other 1,200.00

TRIPLE J COMMUNITY BROADCASTING WYLN
TV35 CONYNGHAM, PA 18219 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 4,975.00

UNITED STATES COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC A
USCAA PITTSBURGH, PA 15238 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 6,600.00

VALLEY COUNTRY CLUB ALLENTOWN, PA 18104-9065 EV-Primarly Students 13,914.90
VALLEY LANES/VALLEY TROPHY SYBERTSVILLE, PA 18251-0040 General Office Exp 1,323.80
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Laboratory 8,053.18

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 1,343.10

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 6,351.52

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Hazleton  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



ADAMS OUTDOOR ADVERTISING CHICAGO, IL 60680-9140 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 74,750.00

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 25,500.00

AGB SEARCH LLC WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1200 General Office Exp 10,000.00
ALLENTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT ALLENTOWN, PA 18102 RENT-Less Than 5k 3,820.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 33,272.33

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 4,384.30

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 1,530.47

BASS SCHULER ENTERTAINMENT INC GLENVIEW, IL 60025-2309 EV-Primarly Students 2,250.00
BLANKENBILLER ELECTRICAL SERVICES BERNVILLE, PA 19506-9123 General Office Exp 1,957.50
BSN SPORTS LLC DALLAS, TX 75284-1393 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 6,828.42

    SUP-ATH-Sprt eq UFA 2,385.18

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 2,682.54

    IT Hardware Maint 1,086.58

CEDAR CREST COLLEGE ALLENTOWN, PA 18104 RENT-Less Than 5k 15,400.00
CELESTIAL VOYAGERS INC FARMINGDALE, NY 11735 SVC External Other 28,630.00
CENERO LLC DEVAULT, PA 19432-0626 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,822.00
D11SPORTS.COM OREFIELD, PA 18069 SVC-Press-Design 1,500.00
DAVID YUGAR CLINTON, PA 15026-1151 EV-Primarly Students 2,500.00
DEGY BOOKING INTERNATIONAL INC DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446 EV-Primarly Students 1,850.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 32,077.64
EASTON COACH COMPANY AKRON, OH 44333 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,000.00
EDUCATIONAL FURNITURE SOLUTIONS, LL COLLEGEVILLE, PA 19426 EQ Non-Capital Equip 12,400.76
EVERYTHING BUT THE MIME INC ORLANDO, FL 32812-4839 EV-Primarly Students 9,395.00
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 4,986.09
GEORGE ELY ASSOCIATES INC CARLISLE, PA 17013-0396 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 6,043.50
GREATER LEHIGH VALLEY CHAMBER OF CO EASTON, PA 18042 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 5,000.00
H T LYONS CONTRACTORS & ENGINR ALLENTOWN, PA 18106-9255 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 8,756.00
HOULA ENTERTAINMENT LLC SPRING HILL, FL 34609 EV-Primarly Students 3,200.00
HUDL-AGILE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES INC LINCOLN, NE 68508 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,500.00
I MILLER PRECISION OPTICAL INSTRUME
MICROSCOPE CENTRAL WILLOW GROVE, PA 19090 General Office Exp 1,435.00

IMALIVE, LLC CHESTER, MD 21619 EV-Primarly Students 4,000.00
ISMS COMMUNICATIONS LTD
ALPHAGRAPHICS LEHIGH VALLEY ALLENTOWN, PA 18101 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 3,111.96

    SVC External Other 5,378.24

JOHN LOPEZ ALLENTOWN, PA 18104 SVC-Press-Design 4,400.00
KEY ARTS PRODUCTION, LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19118 EV-Primarly Students 2,000.00
LAKELAND TOURS WORLDSTRIDES CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 TR-FR-Foreign UFA 41,718.00
LEHIGH UNIVERSITY BETHLEHEM, PA 18015-3093 RENT-ST Leas-real es 18,132.00

    RENT-Less Than 5k 3,366.23

LEHIGH VALLEY COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRI
REAL ESTATE FND - LVCIREF CENTER VALLEY, PA 18034 COMM-Events-Promo 1,200.00

LEHIGH VALLEY HOSPITAL ALLENTOWN, PA 18103 SVC-Health-Med 28,820.00
LENOVO US INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3055 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,188.36
LINDA GIPSON ALLENTOWN, PA 18104-4956 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 1,980.00
METZ AMUSEMENTS & CONCESSIONS LLC
SPECIAL EVENTS TENT AND PARTY RENTA BANGOR, PA 18013 RENT-ShortTerm Equip 17,187.00

    

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Lehigh Valley  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



    EV-Primarly Students 5,522.43

MOLSOFT SAN DIEGO, CA 92121-1334 IT Software Maint 2,300.00
MX. KELLEY QUEER EDUCATION LLC NESCOPECK, PA 18635 EV-Primarly Students 1,850.00
NEAL B FEHNEL FUN AFFAIRS EASTON, PA 18045-2827 EV-Primarly Students 14,364.25
OMNICHARGE INC LOS ANGELES, CA 90036-5092 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 21,888.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 2,229.38
PERKIOMEN MOTORCOACH LLC PENNSBURG, PA 18073 SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 1,850.00
PHANTOM COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC
PHANTOM ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES CARLISLE, PA 17015 EV-Primarly Students 2,490.00

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SVCS BOSTON, MA 02298-1022 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,798.20
PLAN B LLC, DBA NEON ENTERTAINMENT WATERTOWN, NY 13601 EV-Primarly Students 4,225.00
PRINTED SOLID INC WILMINGTON, DE 19804 IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,677.92
REPUBLIC SERVICES ALLENTOWN, PA 18109 SVC-Public Svc 1,969.99
RPC VIDEO VERONA, PA 15147-1046 EQ Non-Capital Equip 30,062.00
SARA G KARNISH SUMMIT HILL, PA 18250 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 1,925.00

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 7,850.00

SERVICE ELECTRIC CABLE TV & COMM IN BALTIMORE, MD 21264-5123 UT-Cable Services 9,588.17
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,305.00

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 1,910.00

SOPHIE K ENTERTAINMENT INC SOUTHPORT, NC 28461-3822 EV-Primarly Students 2,500.00
STABLER CORP CNTR PROPERTY OWNERS A
STABLER PATHWAYS BETHLEHEM, PA 18017 General Office Exp 2,901.00

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,057.95
THE PARTY PEOPLE, INC. READING, PA 19606 EV-Primarly Students 1,775.00
TUTOR.COM PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176-0403 SVC-Public Svc 1,532.72
UNITED STATES COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC A
USCAA PITTSBURGH, PA 15238 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 6,600.00

UPPER SAUCON TWP TAX COLLECTOR CENTER VALLEY, PA 18034 SVC-Public Svc 3,341.28

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Lehigh Valley  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



AMERICAN 3B SCIENTIFIC TUCKER, GA 30084-5023 SUP-Instructional 16,927.50
AMERICAN OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSOC
AOTA INC BETHESDA, MD 20814 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 5,240.00

    SVC External Other 1,435.00

AMERICAN PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSOCIATI
COMM ACCREDITATION PHYSICAL THERAPY BALTIMORE, MD 21275-5701 SVC External Other 5,085.00

ASCEND LEARNING HOLDINGS, LLC ATI
NURSING EDUCATION LEAWOOD, KS 66211-2299 SVC External Other 87,470.00

AUSTIN JOHNSON MARTINSBURG, WV 25404 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,240.00
AUTHENTICA VENTURES PVT LTD PUNE, 13 411008 SVC External Other 32,662.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 General Office Exp 1,276.70

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 10,016.19

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,240.89

BEAM PAINTING LLC ASPERS, PA 17304-9747 MNT-not OPP dir bill 20,851.00
BERKSHIRE SYSTEMS GROUP INC READING, PA 19607-2425 MNT-not OPP dir bill 13,309.00
CAE HEALTHECARE INC CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 MNT-not OPP dir bill 11,422.72
CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,836.89
CHAMBERSBURG RENTAL SERVICE INC CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17201-2030 SVC External Other 2,175.00
CONNECT PARENT CORPORATION CONNECT
HOLDINGS II LLC DBA BRIGHTS CHARLOTTE, NC 28203 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 12,689.17

DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 34,786.42
DLT SOLUTIONS LLC TECH DATA CORP / TD
SYNNEX PUBLIC S ATLANTA, GA 30374-3359 IT Software Maint 10,508.48

FALLING SPRING ENVIRONMENTL SVC INC CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17201-4816 UT-Water 2,640.00
FAYETTEVILLE CONTRACTORS INC FAYETTEVILLE, PA 17222-0610 MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,240.00
GT SIMULATORS DAVIE, FL 33324-4252 SUP-Instructional 16,180.95
HJV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP GREENCASTLE, PA 17225 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 4,752.00
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES CATALOG PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8047 SUP-Other Needs-OPP 1,217.34
HUDL CHICAGO, IL 60673-1775 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,793.55
HUDL-AGILE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES INC LINCOLN, NE 68508 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,500.00
INNOVATIVE COACH LLC HARRISBURG, PA 17112 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 66,464.86

    SVC External Other 1,050.00

    TR-ST-Bus-Alw F-A 32,590.00

JASON SHIRING-SHAGGY MOUNTAIN FARM SMITHMILL, PA 16680-0013 SVC External Other 1,670.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 SVC External Other 1,943.00
JOHNSON CONTROLS INC DALLAS, TX 75373-0068 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 2,887.00
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS LLC DENVER, CO 80291-0182 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 4,270.14
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC NORTHFIELD, IL 60093 SUP-Instructional 24,461.52
MERCERSBURG PRINTING INC MERCERSBURG, PA 17236-9586 SVC-Press-Printing 1,873.00
MODERN CAMPUS USA INC CAMARILLO, CA 93010 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 4,631.25
MX. KELLEY QUEER EDUCATION LLC NESCOPECK, PA 18635 SVC External Other 1,450.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 1,850.21

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,041.53

PHANTOM COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC
PHANTOM ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES CARLISLE, PA 17015 SVC External Other 2,285.00

PRESTOSPORTS LLC CINCINNATI, OH 45236 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 4,950.00
PRESTOSPORTS, LLC ATLANTA, GA 31193 IT Software Maint 3,828.00
PRO BEL USA INC SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,835.00
PROASYS SHILLINGTON, PA 19607-2414 MNT-not OPP dir bill 7,597.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Mont Alto  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



QUALITY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL INC WAYNESBORO, PA 17268-0918 SVC-Safety-Environ 3,092.00
SCOREBUILDERS SAINT LOUIS, MO 63110 SVC External Other 3,500.00
SELECT PHYSICAL THERAPY PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3361 SVC-Health-Med 72,000.00
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP SOMERSET, NJ 08873 IT Software Maint 7,629.38
SOCIETY OF AMERICAN FORESTERS WASHINGTON, DC 20037 SVC External Other 1,304.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 2,841.78

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 2,865.00

SOPHIE K ENTERTAINMENT INC SOUTHPORT, NC 28461-3822 SVC External Other 2,500.00
STAT NURSING CONSULTANTS, INC TRAFFORD, PA 15085-2329 SVC External Other 1,500.00
STOUFFER MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17201-7834 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,681.00
SYNDAVER EDU INC TAMPA, FL 33634-1242 MNT-not OPP dir bill 8,255.00
TRANE U.S. INC - HARRISBURG EQUIPME HARRISBURG, PA 17111-1214 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 11,787.00
TRIANGLE FIRE PROTECTION INC CARLISLE, PA 17015-8807 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,060.00
UNITED STATES COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC A
USCAA PITTSBURGH, PA 15238 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 13,450.00

    SVC External Other 3,405.00

VERIZON NEWARK, NJ 07101-6810 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 2,458.53
VERSARE SOLUTIONS LLC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55418-1846 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,839.97
WELLSPAN OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH YORK
HOSPITAL YORK, PA 17405 SVC External Other 7,680.00

WHITE ROCK INC FAYETTEVILLE, PA 17222 SVC External Other 3,429.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Mont Alto  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



A-1 RENTAL INC TARENTUM, PA 15084-1509 EV-Primarly Students 2,430.00
ALL AMERICAN ATHLETICS LLC FREEDOM, PA 15042 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 6,300.00
ALLE-KISKI ARTS CONSORTIUM LEECHBURG, PA 15656 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,500.00
ALLEN SIMMERS KENNERDELL, PA 16374-3521 SVC External Other 8,776.66
AMERY TECHNICAL PRODUCTS INC
PERFORMANCE MOLDING AMERY, WI 54001-1320 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 8,840.00

AMORE' LIMOUSINES NORTH VERSAILLES, PA
15137-0087 TR-ST-In-State AFA 3,300.00

    TR-ST-Bus-Alw F-A 2,320.00

APPLIED VIDEO TECHNOLOGY INC KIMBERTON, PA 19442-0427 EQ Non-Capital Equip 11,496.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 13,322.80

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 3,538.97

    IT Hardware Maint 1,869.25

BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 EV-Primarly Students 2,276.92
CENERO LLC DEVAULT, PA 19432-0626 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,136.00
CHAIR MASSAGE ON THE GO LLC CAMPUS
SPA MARYVILLE, TN 37803 EV-Primarly Students 6,400.00

CLOVER LEARNING INC LOUISVILLE, KY 40202 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 5,060.00
COLTON DEBIASE EXPORT, PA 15632 SVC-Staffing Svc 1,200.00
CORBETT INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401 EQ Non-Capital Equip 116,679.66
DAVID CHRIST - DC BUILDERS PITTSBURGH, PA 15215 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 24,900.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 65,490.78
DENISA FIROIU OAKMONT, PA 15139 SVC-Health-Med 5,500.00
ECONOMIC GROWTH CONNECTION OF WESTM GREENSBURG, PA 15601 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 4,375.00
ELITE COACH LIMOUSINE INC MURRYSVILLE, PA 15668-1915 TR-ST-In-State AFA 1,850.00
EXCELA HEALTH PHYSICIAN PRACTICES
EXCELA HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP GREENSBURG, PA 15601-7328 SVC-Health-Med 40,000.00

FLASHPOINT DIGITAL MARKETING WEXFORD, PA 15090 COMM-CreDesPrd-Digit 5,000.00

    SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 16,000.00

HUDL-AGILE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES INC LINCOLN, NE 68508 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 8,930.19
JASON CARUSO IRWIN, PA 15642-8833 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,040.00
JENNIFER KOLANKOWSKI DEB'S THREADS
EMROIDERY PITTSBURGH, PA 15239 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 2,315.00

JOHNSON CONTROLS US HOLDINGS LLC
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS READING, PA 19605 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 4,496.61

JOINT REVIEW COMM EDUC RADIOLOGIC T
JRCERT CHICAGO, # 60606-3182 Fees - Charges 2,450.00

LAUREL INDUSTRIAL FABRIC ENTERPRISE
LAUREL AWNING COMPANY VANDERGRIFT, PA 15690-6102 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,460.00

LENZNER LINES LLC SEWICKLEY, PA 15143-9510 TR-CN-CONUS-AFA 1,728.90
MINUTEMAN PRESS LEECHBURG, PA 15656-8969 EV-Primarly Students 1,361.41
NO OFFSEASON EXPOSURE LLC WEXFORD, PA 15090 RENT-Less Than 5k 2,400.00
NO OFFSEASON LLC GIBSONIA, PA 15044 RENT-Less Than 5k 8,715.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 2,532.41
PHANTOM COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC
PHANTOM ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES CARLISLE, PA 17015 EV-Primarly Students 3,500.00

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SVCS BOSTON, MA 02298-1022 CNT-Fin Lease Allow 4,562.64
PITNEY BOWES RESERVE BOSTON, MA 02298 Postage and Mailings 6,000.00
PRESTOSPORTS LLC CINCINNATI, OH 45236 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 3,795.00

CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP, PA

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  New Kensington  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



REGIONAL LEARNING ALLIANCE AT CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP, PA
16066-5220 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 10,800.00

ROBERT J SPEER NEW KENSINGTON, PA 15068 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 1,259.35
RONALD DAMBROSIA PITTSBURGH, PA 15203 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,335.00
RPC VIDEO VERONA, PA 15147-1046 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,592.00
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP SOMERSET, NJ 08873 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,424.00

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 1,817.00

SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 7,279.04
T.A. NELSON BUS LINES, INC. CONNELLSVILLE, PA 15425-6232 TR-ST-In-State AFA 11,500.00

    TR-ST-Bus-Alw F-A 13,100.00

TECH GROWTH STRATEGIES CORP PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 SVC External Other 5,600.00
TEES-N-TOPS VANDERGRIFT, PA 15690-1279 EV-Primarly Students 1,209.00
THE COLLEGE AGENCY LLC SAVAGE, MN 55378-4308 EV-Primarly Students 2,362.50

    EV-Entertain-Student 2,025.00

THE SPEAKHER LLC INDIANA, PA 15701 EV-Primarly Students 1,750.00
THERMO ELECTRON NORTH AMERICA LLC ATLANTA, GA 30374-2775 SUP-Laboratory 4,877.61
THIRD FLOOR RESEARCH & REFERENCE IN BALTIMORE, MD 21218 SVC-Press-Compositon 1,950.00
TRIB TOTAL MEDIA GREENSBURG, PA 15601-1657 COMM-CreDesPrd-Digit 1,246.86
UNITED STATES COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC A
USCAA PITTSBURGH, PA 15238 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 6,600.00

UNITY PRINTING COMPANY INC LATROBE, PA 15650 COMM-Events-Promo 1,610.67

    Postage and Mailings 2,208.18

VEROTOWN, LLC JACKIE ROBINSON
TRAINING COMPLEX VERO BEACH, FL 32961 EV-Primarly Students 2,000.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  New Kensington  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF STATE
COLLEGES & UNIVERSITITIES - AASCU WASHINGTON, DC 20036 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 4,848.00

ASCEND LEARNING HOLDINGS, LLC ATI
NURSING EDUCATION LEAWOOD, KS 66211-2299 SUP-Instructional 91,990.00

ATLANTIC EAST CONFERENCE ASSOCIATIO HADDONFIELD, NJ 08033 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,500.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 19,237.27

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 1,984.50

    IT Hardware Maint 2,223.52

BLANKENBILLER ELECTRICAL SERVICES BERNVILLE, PA 19506-9123 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 9,775.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,205.00

BLUE MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT ORWIGSBURG, PA 17961 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 1,181.25
C&R VIP INC C&R BUS TOURS SAINT CLAIR, PA 17970 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 19,389.60

    SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 5,505.00

CASELLA WASTE SYSTEMS, INC CASELLA
MID-ATLANTIC, LLC BINGHAMTON, NY 13902 SVC-Public Svc 9,200.00

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,875.60
COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE RAYNHAM, MA 02767-5419 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 13,550.49

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,179.00

COMMERCIAL FLOOR COVERING SOLUTION ALLENTOWN, PA 18109 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 26,500.00
COMPUTER SPORTS MEDICINE INC STOUGHTON, MA 02072 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,732.50
DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-5292 RENT-Less Than 5k 19,252.74
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 6,181.00

    IT Hardware Maint 1,037.40

DENNEY ELECTRIC SUPPLY OF POTTSVILL SCHUYLKILL HAVEN, PA
17972-1007 MNT-not OPP dir bill 6,324.94

DIMENSION 6 FITNESS CORP PORTLAND, OR 97224-7082 EQ Non-Capital Equip 23,429.60
EDUCATIONAL FURNITURE SOLUTIONS, LL COLLEGEVILLE, PA 19426 EQ Non-Capital Equip 19,106.94

    EQ-NC-Furniture 2,752.68

FASTPITCH DREAMS LEXINGTON, SC 29072-8378 PAR-Reg fee cnf-wksh 12,290.00
FIRST AMERICAN EQUIPMENT FINANCE FIRST
AMERICAN COMMERCIAL BANCORP I PASADENA, CA 91199-0001 RENT-Less Than 5k 39,745.28

FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 30,282.17
H T LYONS CONTRACTORS & ENGINR ALLENTOWN, PA 18106-9255 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 2,942.00
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY GEORGETOWN COU GEORGETOWN, SC 29440 EV-Primarly Students 1,375.00
HAMDIJA TODOROVAC WHITEHALL, PA 18052-6425 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,115.00
HEIM CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ORWIGSBURG, PA 17961 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 13,930.00
HUDL-AGILE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES INC LINCOLN, NE 68508 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,000.00
INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION ISC PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,348.68
INTERIOR WORKPLACE SOLUTIONS LLC ALLENTOWN, PA 18106 EQ-NC-Furniture 2,251.20
JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION MILWAUKEE, WI 53209 SUP-Laboratory 1,985.00

    SVC-Public Svc 8,396.74

JOINT REVIEW COMM EDUC RADIOLOGIC T
JRCERT CHICAGO, # 60606-3182 Fees - Charges 2,450.00

JOSEPH LESKIN JR BROCKTON, PA 17925 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,015.00
LAERDAL MEDICAL CORPORATION WAPPINGERS FALLS, NY 12590 CNT-Fin Lease Allow 34,245.33
LAMAR COMPANIES ATLANTA, GA 30374 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 23,344.00

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 11,250.00

LANDAUER INC CHICAGO, IL 60680-9051 Fees - Charges 8,630.55

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Schuylkill  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



LANDAUER INC CHICAGO, IL 60680-9051 Fees - Charges 8,630.55
MARTIN KAZIMIR WHITEHALL, PA 18052-3025 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,025.00
MILLER FLOORING CO INC MILLER SPORTS
CONSTRUCTION WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-4472 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 45,830.61

NORTHEAST PA MANUFACTURERS &
EMPLOYERS ASSOCIATION POTTSVILLE, PA 17901-0541 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,045.00

PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 SUP-Custod-Housekeep 2,673.12
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SVCS BOSTON, MA 02298-1022 CNT-Fin Lease Allow 3,972.24
PLAN B LLC, DBA NEON ENTERTAINMENT WATERTOWN, NY 13601 EV-Primarly Students 2,250.00
PORT ELEVATOR INC NEW COLUMBIA, PA 17856 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 4,927.50
POTTSVILLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT POTTSVILLE, PA 17901-1419 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 4,500.00
PRESTOSPORTS LLC CINCINNATI, OH 45236 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 3,342.64
RIPKEN BASEBALL CAMPS CLINICS LLC THE
RIPKEN EXPERIENCE MYRTLE BEACH, SC 29577-6706 PAR-Reg fee cnf-wksh 13,624.00

ROBIN L BIEVER MYSTIC SCREEN PRINTING &
EMBROIDERY POTTSVILLE, PA 17901-8401 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 3,447.20

RPC VIDEO VERONA, PA 15147-1046 EQ Non-Capital Equip 21,954.00
SCHUYLKILL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE POTTSVILLE, PA 17901-3085 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,700.00
SCHUYLKILL COUNTRY CLUB ORWIGSBURG, PA 17961 EV-Primarly Students 2,143.20
SCHUYLKILL RACQUET AND FITNESS ORWIGSBURG, PA 17961 SVC-Bus-Other-lmt us 8,800.00
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP SOMERSET, NJ 08873 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 5,926.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,152.00

    IT Software Maint 4,408.00

SPAYD'S GREENHOUSES NURSERY & FLORA FLEETWOOD, PA 19522 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 24,999.00
STEELCASE INC GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49508 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,733.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 1,435.11
SWANK MOTION PICTURES INC CHICAGO, IL 60674-0001 EV-Primarly Students 3,140.00
THE COLLEGE AGENCY LLC SAVAGE, MN 55378-4308 EV-Primarly Students 1,300.00
UNITED STATES COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC A
USCAA PITTSBURGH, PA 15238 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 6,600.00

VERNIER SOFTWARE & TECHNOLOGY
VERNIER SCIENCE EDUCATION BEAVERTON, OR 97005 SUP-Laboratory 13,986.00

VIOZZI SPRINKLER COMPANY, INC. ANNVILLE, PA 17003-1327 SVC-Public Svc 4,600.00
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Laboratory 2,734.62
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF PENNSYLVANIA PHOENIX, AZ 85080-3470 SVC-Public Svc 1,050.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Schuylkill  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



4IMPRINT OSHKOSH, WI 54901 COMM-Events-Promo 2,255.90
ADAMS OUTDOOR ADVERTISING CHICAGO, IL 60680-9140 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 4,050.00
AJ BOWER INC - AJ LIMOCOACH BERWICK, PA 18603 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 10,600.00
ANSYS INC CANONSBURG, PA 15317 IT Software Maint 3,760.00
APICS, INC CHICAGO, IL 60631-3417 GEN-Bks Bind Vid CD 18,656.06
ASCEND LEARNING HOLDINGS LLC
NATIONAL HEALTHCAREER ASSOC CHICAGO, IL 60693-0622 SUP-Instructional 76,220.00

ASHLEY RASPEN BUTTINHEAD FARMS LLC HUNLOCK CREEK, PA 18621 EV-Primarly Students 2,750.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 Freight Charges 1,311.28

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 18,493.61

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 8,913.96

    IT Networking Dv u5K 1,000.77

    IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 1,726.28

BIO RAD LABORATORIES INC HERCULES, CA 94547 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,487.45
BRUCELLI ADVERTISING CO DUNMORE, PA 18512-2233 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 1,529.25
BSN SPORTS LLC DALLAS, TX 75284-1393 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 38,942.49

    SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 23,825.00

BSN SPORTS LLC VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING
CO INC FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75244 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 25,360.00

CAMBRIDGE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES DES PLAINES, IL 60018 GEN-Bks Bind Vid CD 1,797.95
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 General Office Exp 1,539.54

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 2,287.51

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 3,528.45

COMCAST PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176-0219 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 2,460.58
D&M CONSTRUCTION UNLIMITED INC DALTON, PA 18414-9134 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 2,700.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 136,243.07

    IT Hardware Maint 3,298.99

DELMAR PHILLIPS FRACKVILLE, PA 17931-1703 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,050.00
DIMINO TOURS INC HAWLEY, PA 18428-8236 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 3,600.00
DUNMORE BOROUGH DUNMORE, PA 18512-2235 Fees - Charges 2,250.00
EMD MILLIPORE CORP BURLINGTON, MA 01803 MNT-not OPP dir bill 3,403.17
ENCORE OUTDOOR, LLC COVINGTON TOWNSHIP, PA 18424 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 4,900.00
ERIE TIMES-NEWS/LOCALIQ/GATEHOUSE M CINCINNATI, OH 45263-0531 COMM-Events-Promo 7,412.87
FIORELLI CATERING PECKVILLE, PA 18452-2016 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-AFA 12,288.63

    EV-Primarly Students 14,665.10

    EV-Employee Only 5,646.00

    EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 9,480.65

FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Instructional 4,959.95
FRANK VITUCCI GENERAL CONTRACTOR THROOP, PA 18512-1014 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 6,893.18
GEISINGER CLINIC DANVILLE, PA 17822 SVC-Health-Med 29,947.59
GEISINGER COMMUNITY MEDICAL PITTSTON, PA 18640 SVC-Health-Med 3,230.60
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF NEPA SCRANTON, PA 18508-1855 RENT-Less Than 5k 1,194.00
GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 SUP-Laboratory 4,264.06
GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL INC BELLINGHAM, WA 98227-2069 EQ Non-Capital Equip 7,468.10
HITECH INSTRUMENTS INC PENNSBURG, PA 18073-1631 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,760.00
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES CATALOG PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8047 SUP-Instructional 1,201.86

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Scranton  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



HUMMER TURFGRASS SYSTEMS INC MANHEIM, PA 17545-8631 MNT-Landscape 179,477.00
INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC HAUPPAUGE, NY 11788 EV-Primarly Students 8,495.00
JAMES COX KINGSTON, PA 18704-3972 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,185.00
JILLIAN HELFERICH HONESDALE, PA 18431 SVC External Other 3,000.00
KEVINS WHOLESALE LLC SCRANTON, PA 18509-3120 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 10,147.63
KEY ARTS PRODUCTION, LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19118 EV-Primarly Students 2,200.00
KORA MUSIC INC WILMINGTON, DE 19803 EV-Primarly Students 2,800.00
LAMAR COMPANIES ATLANTA, GA 30374 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 6,523.00

    COMM-Events-Promo 9,550.00

LEADERSHIP LACKAWANNA SCRANTON, PA 18501-0431 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,475.00
MASSAGE NOW LLC KINGSTON, PA 18704 EV-Primarly Students 1,760.00
MCGRAW HILL LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-5642 GEN-Bks Bind Vid CD 1,200.00
MEDIA NEWS GROUP NEPA SCRANTON TIMES
TRIBUNE WILLOUGHBY, OH 44096 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 2,520.00

MELISSA DECHELLIS HAWLEY, PA 18428-6803 EV-Primarly Students 1,350.00
MICHAEL T JESKY-DEKKA STUDIOS SC LL SUMMERVILLE, SC 29486-2470 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 1,200.00

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 10,305.00

MILLER FLOORING CO INC MILLER SPORTS
CONSTRUCTION WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-4472 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 6,891.53

MOTOR TRANSPORTATION CO INC HAZLETON, PA 18201 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 63,459.00
NEAL B FEHNEL FUN AFFAIRS EASTON, PA 18045-2827 EV-Primarly Students 8,997.00
PASCO SCIENTIFIC ROSEVILLE, CA 95747-7100 EQ Non-Capital Equip 5,110.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 8,843.66
PINK & FIERCE LLC BURLINGTON, NC 27217 EV-Primarly Students 2,300.00
PLAN B LLC, DBA NEON ENTERTAINMENT WATERTOWN, NY 13601 EV-Primarly Students 1,125.00
POCKET NURSE ENTERPRISES, LLC
SIMULATION HEALTH ALLIANCE LLC MONACA, PA 15061 SUP-Instructional 1,887.47

PRESTOSPORTS LLC CINCINNATI, OH 45236 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 3,984.75
PW LEOPARD INC WARNER ROBINS, GA 31093 EV-Primarly Students 1,563.00
QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC MILFORD, CT 06461 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,367.90
ROBOTLAB INC. SOUTHLAKE, TX 76092 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,461.00
RPC VIDEO VERONA, PA 15147-1046 EQ Non-Capital Equip 69,977.00
SAVE POINT STUDIOS LLC DANCAKES SAINT LOUIS, MO 63143 EV-Primarly Students 3,200.00
SCRANTON CULTURAL CENTER SCRANTON, PA 18503-1306 EV-Primarly Students 6,606.02
SCRANTON QUINCY CLINIC CO LLC
PHYSICIANS HEALTH ALLIANCE DUNMORE, PA 18509 SVC-Health-Med 2,475.00

SHRM LEARNING SYSTEM EAGAN, MN 55121-1785 GEN-Bks Bind Vid CD 13,361.07
SLIGHT EDGE CONCEPTS LLC TUNKHANNOCK, PA 18657 Fees - Charges 12,790.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,244.72
SPRINT PRINT INC CHINCHILLA, PA 18410 General Office Exp 4,421.50
STEVE JOHNSON JOHNSON CITY, NY 13790 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 1,280.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 3,639.91
TECBRIDGE LLC SCRANTON, PA 18503 Fees - Charges 3,000.00
THE GREATER SCRANTON CHAMBER OF COM SCRANTON, PA 18501-0431 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,419.00
THE INSTITUTE WILKES BARRE, PA 18701 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,500.00
THE PARTY PEOPLE, INC. READING, PA 19606 EV-Primarly Students 3,700.00
TRINITY SUBSURFACE LLC WILIMINGTON, DE 19804 SVC-Safety-Environ 4,300.00
UNIFORMS FOR ALL SPORTS INC OLD FORGE, PA 18518 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 1,220.00
UNITED NEIGHBORHOOD COMMUNITY DEV
UNCDC SCRANTON, PA 18505 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 3,850.00

UNITED PARTNERS LTD PDQ PRINT CENTER TAYLOR, PA 18517 EV-Primarly Students 1,021.91
UNITED STATES COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC A

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Scranton  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



UNITED STATES COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC A
USCAA PITTSBURGH, PA 15238 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 6,600.00

US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TUSTIN, CA 92780 Fees - Charges 3,265.00
VERNIER SOFTWARE & TECHNOLOGY
VERNIER SCIENCE EDUCATION BEAVERTON, OR 97005 EQ Non-Capital Equip 8,955.00

VIAMEDIA INC LOUISVILLE, KY 40295 COMM-Events-Promo 5,094.98
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Instructional 5,422.68

    SUP-Laboratory 2,830.59

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 1,401.82

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,910.98

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Scranton  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



AMERICAN OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSOC
AOTA INC BETHESDA, MD 20814 Fees - Charges 5,090.00

AMERICAN PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSOCIATI
COMM ACCREDITATION PHYSICAL THERAPY BALTIMORE, MD 21275-5701 Fees - Charges 5,085.00

AVALON COUNTRY CLUB AT SHARON INC WARREN, OH 44484-5531 EV-Primarly Students 10,055.70
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,323.22

    IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,670.69

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 3,982.59

    IT Robotics-VR 2,208.84

BALAFON WEST AFRICAN DANCE ENSEMBLE PITTSBURGH, PA 15233 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 2,375.00
BSN SPORTS LLC VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING
CO INC FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75244 SUP-ATH-Unif-apr UFA 5,756.18

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 General Office Exp 1,407.30
CITY OF HERMITAGE HERMITAGE, PA 16148-3220 RENT-Less Than 5k 24,000.00

    SVC External Other 24,000.00

CORBETT INC NORRISTOWN, PA 19401 Freight Charges 1,530.87

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 85,021.28

    EQ-NC-Furniture 43,875.31

COTTAGE GARDENS HERMITAGE, PA 16148-9351 SVC External Other 4,310.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 26,645.18

    IT Hardware Maint 4,162.71

DIAMOND RAM INC J&W CROWN LIMOUSINE
AND COACHLINE YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44507 TR-CN-Bus-Alw F-A 6,000.00

EVERWHITE CORPORATION WARMINSTER, PA 18974 General Office Exp 3,861.00
GRAINGER PALATINE, IL 60038-0001 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,385.44
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES CATALOG PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8047 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,472.06
HOPE CENTER FOR ARTS & TECHNOLOGY I
HOPECAT SHARON, PA 16146 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 18,421.20

HORIZON INFORMATION SERVICES GLENSHAW, PA 15116-1700 EQ Non-Capital Equip 12,625.00
HWS BASEBALL VI, LLC MAHONING VALLEY
SCRAPPERS NILES, OH 44446 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 5,000.00

JOHNSON CONTROLS INC DALLAS, TX 75373-0068 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 5,835.00
KEYSTONE RIDGE DESIGNS INC BUTLER, PA 16001-1840 EQ Non-Capital Equip 22,901.70
MATRIX ENTERTAINMENT INC GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49534-4520 EV-Primarly Students 2,500.00

    EV-Entertain-Student 2,500.00

NORTH COAST MEDICAL INC MORGAN HILL, CA 95037 Freight Charges 2,276.60

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 13,266.29

OPENED EYES ERIE, PA 16505 EV-Entertain-Student 1,500.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 1,856.41
PRESTOSPORTS LLC CINCINNATI, OH 45236 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,500.00
QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC MILFORD, CT 06461 CNT-Fin Lease Allow 2,097.84
RENTAL CORRAL SHARON, PA 16146-1858 EV-Primarly Students 1,675.00
RTS SOLUTIONZ INC SOLUTIONZ DALLAS, TX 75267 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 1,700.00
SCP GROUP J&R BECK INC SHARON, PA 16146-1534 General Office Exp 11,229.70
SECURITY 101 HOLDINGS LLC SECURITY 101 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 3,619.57
SELECT PHYSICAL THERAPY PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3361 SVC-Health-Med 55,331.00
SHARON TAX COLLECTOR SHARON, PA 16146 Real Estate Taxes 1,392.84
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 4,714.78

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Shenango  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 4,714.78

    IT Svc-Cloud Computg 1,719.00

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 2,217.59

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,043.84

THE HERALD SHARON, PA 16146-1808 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 5,970.75
TODD STOTTLEMYER ENTERPRISES INC HERMITAGE, PA 16148 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 33,410.00
UNITED STATES COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC A
USCAA PITTSBURGH, PA 15238 EV-Primarly Students 1,155.00

UNITY PRINTING COMPANY INC LATROBE, PA 15650 COMM-Events-Promo 1,610.66
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,034.90
WALLACE MARKETING AND MEDIA SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 1,776.00
WL ASSOCIATES LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15237-7616 EV-Primarly Students 21,148.61
ZONA TOURS LLC ELLWOOD CITY, PA 16117-2480 TR-CN-Bus-Alw F-A 10,800.00

    TR-PS-Bus-Alw F-A 20,500.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Shenango  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



ADAM SORBER ENTERPRISES SUGARLOAF, PA 18249-3746 EV-Primarly Students 1,900.00
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 4,134.00
ASHLEY RASPEN BUTTINHEAD FARMS LLC HUNLOCK CREEK, PA 18621 EV-Primarly Students 1,550.00
BOBBY K ENTERTAINMENT INC ELMIRA, NY 14902-0937 SVC External Other 1,200.00
BRODERICK BOND TOWSON, MD 21204-3825 EV-Primarly Students 1,500.00
BRUCELLI ADVERTISING CO DUNMORE, PA 18512-2233 COMM-Events-Promo 3,137.26
BSN SPORTS LLC DALLAS, TX 75284-1393 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 2,665.00
CAMPUSPEAK INC CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33067-4602 EV-Primarly Students 7,600.00
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 2,114.00
CHAIR MASSAGE ON THE GO LLC CAMPUS
SPA MARYVILLE, TN 37803 SVC External Other 2,900.00

CITIZENS VOICE SCRANTON, PA 18505 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 2,750.00
CUMULUS MEDIA NEW HOLDINGS INC CHICAGO, IL 60689-5336 COMM-CreDesPrd-Digit 4,200.00
DBH SWB, LLC - SWB RAILRIDERS MOOSIC, PA 18507 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 3,713.16
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 23,417.30
DONNA SORBER LEAVE IT TO DONNA DALLAS, PA 18612-3104 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 5,837.50

    EV-Primarly Students 3,350.50

    EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 3,549.00

    SVC External Other 1,221.50

EARL & SEDOR STUDIOS EDWARDSVILLE, PA 18704-4424 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 1,348.20

    SVC External Other 2,572.79

EVERYTHING BUT THE MIME INC ORLANDO, FL 32812-4839 EV-Primarly Students 6,580.00
FARRELLS BIG TOP RENTALS INC EXETER, PA 18643 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 4,091.25
FITNESS HEADQUARTERS WILKES BARRE, PA 18702-6112 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,524.00
FRONTIER CINCINNATI, OH 45274-0407 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 4,114.44
GEISINGER CLINIC DANVILLE, PA 17822 SVC-Health-Med 25,879.00
GEISINGER COMMUNITY MEDICAL PITTSTON, PA 18640 SVC-Health-Med 2,792.22
GREATER WYOMING VALLEY CHAMBER WILKES BARRE, PA 18703 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,650.00
HUDL-AGILE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES INC LINCOLN, NE 68508 IT Software Maint 1,500.00
JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION MILWAUKEE, WI 53209 SVC-Public Svc 16,630.94
JOHNSON CONTROLS US HOLDINGS LLC
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS READING, PA 19605 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 18,663.20

KEVINS WHOLESALE LLC SCRANTON, PA 18509-3120 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 18,144.48

    COMM-Events-Promo 18,716.36

KEY ARTS PRODUCTION, LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19118 SVC External Other 2,500.00
KORA MUSIC INC WILMINGTON, DE 19803 EV-Primarly Students 2,800.00
LEICA GEOSYSTEMS INC ALPHRETTA, GA 30022 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 6,900.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,198.64

    SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,514.30

MAXIMUM PROMOTIONS INC SIOUX FALLS, ND 57104 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 1,578.47
MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL GOVERNMEN HENRICO, VA 23233 SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 1,508.41
METROPOLIS MGMT & ENTERTAINMENT GRO NEWARK, CA 94560-6784 EV-Primarly Students 2,500.00
MICHAEL T JESKY-DEKKA STUDIOS SC LL SUMMERVILLE, SC 29486-2470 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 3,360.00
MOTOR TRANSPORTATION CO INC HAZLETON, PA 18201 SVC-Bus Charter-AFA 41,424.00
NEAL B FEHNEL FUN AFFAIRS EASTON, PA 18045-2827 EV-Primarly Students 1,350.00

    SVC External Other 2,142.50

NEPA PRIDE COALITION INC LARKSVILLE, PA 18651 SVC-Training Svc 1,232.85
NEXTGEN SECURITY HOLDINGS LLC

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Wilkes-Barre  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



NEXTGEN SECURITY HOLDINGS LLC
NEXTGEN SECURITY LLC EXTON, PA 19341 SVC External Other 3,049.00

NITTANY ENTERTAINMENT STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 EV-Primarly Students 1,120.00
PINK & FIERCE LLC BURLINGTON, NC 27217 EV-Primarly Students 2,300.00
PRESTOSPORTS LLC CINCINNATI, OH 45236 IT Software Maint 3,693.38
QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC. MILFORD, CT 06461 RENT-Oper Leas-equip 2,231.40
ROCK STREET MUSIC PITTSTON, PA 18640-1620 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 1,625.00
SIDNEYF LLC THE GREENS AT IREM
CLUBHOUSE DALLAS, PA 18612 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 3,212.04

SOPHIE K ENTERTAINMENT INC SOUTHPORT, NC 28461-3822 EV-Primarly Students 2,500.00

    SVC External Other 2,500.00

TECBRIDGE LLC SCRANTON, PA 18503 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 3,000.00
THE FINAN DETAIL TIMOTHY J FINAN TUNKHANNOCK, PA 18657 General Office Exp 1,828.00
THE INSTITUTE WILKES BARRE, PA 18701 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,500.00
UNITED STATES COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC A
USCAA PITTSBURGH, PA 15238 EV-Primarly Students 1,170.00

    MEM-Instit Allow F-A 6,600.00

WEBB COMMUNICATIONS, INC. BAYARD
PRINTING GROUP WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 2,085.00

    General Office Exp 2,105.94

YABBA BIRI PRODUCTIONS INC LOS ANGELES, CA 90042 EV-Primarly Students 3,000.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Wilkes-Barre  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



49TH PLACE PRODUCTIONS DUNNELLON, FL 34431 SVC External Other 14,129.70
4IMPRINT OSHKOSH, WI 54901 COMM-Events-Promo 5,415.36
AEROFITNESS SERVICES INC LEWISBERRY, PA 17339-9570 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,400.00
ANDERSON AUDIO INC HARRISBURG, PA 17111-2556 SVC External Other 5,822.00
B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP B&H PHOTO
& VIDEO NEW YORK, NY 10087-8072 General Office Exp 3,591.01

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 13,159.24

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 6,567.46

    IT Server-Storag u5K 1,192.95

BAILEY COACH SPRING GROVE, PA 17362-8519 SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 22,550.00
BENEDICT HART BPE PRODUCTIONS BRUNSWICK, GA 31523 SVC External Other 25,920.51
BICOASTAL PRODUCTIONS, LLC PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33418 SVC External Other 28,700.00
BLACK INK PRESENTS HOLDINGS LLC DENVER, CO 80209 SVC External Other 22,000.00
BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 SVC-Non-employ Award 7,045.00
BRE PRESENTS, LLC HADDONFIELD, NJ 08033 SVC External Other 57,244.65
BSN SPORTS LLC VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING
CO INC FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75244 SUP-Recr-Athl Un F-A 2,500.00

CDW GOVERNMENT VERNON HILLS, IL 60061 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 8,752.04

    IT Hardware Maint 1,210.40

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 General Office Exp 3,935.76

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,264.45

    IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,900.00

CHRISTOPHER PYLE SOUNDWAVES
ENTERTAINMENT SPRING GROVE, PA 17362 EV-Entertain-Student 2,250.00

CLUB COLORS BUYER, LLC CLUB COLORS HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60192 COMM-Events-Promo 6,320.21
COLONIAL ADVERTISING INC HANOVER, PA 17331 General Office Exp 2,096.16
COMCAST PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176-0219 UT-Cable Services 1,679.03
COMPROS INC ALTOONA, PA 16602 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 25,293.25
DAVID R NACE SPRING GROVE, PA 17362-7527 SVC External Other 2,010.00
DBUYER, INC HAVERTOWN, PA 19083-3313 SVC External Other 3,800.00
DDD3 INC SOUTH ORANGE, NJ 07079 SVC External Other 49,500.00
DEGY BOOKING INTERNATIONAL INC DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446 SVC External Other 2,200.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 9,640.84

    IT Hardware Maint 41,305.66

DISCIPLEMAKERS INC. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 4,210.00
ELITE COACH EPHRATA, PA 17522-1104 SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 1,560.00
EXPERIMENTAL MOVEMENT CONCEPT EMC
PERFORMING ARTS STUDIO NEW FREEDOM, PA 17349 SVC External Other 4,555.30

FAMILY FIRST HEALTH CORPORATION YORK, PA 17401 SVC-Health-Med 9,950.90
FIDDLER TOURING LLC COLUMBIA, MD 21045 SVC External Other 20,000.00
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Instructional 1,180.03

    SUP-Laboratory 1,113.78

GEA LIVE OF AMERICA LLC DATE NIGHT
CONCERTS LLC NEW YORK, NY 10036-3748 SVC External Other 28,557.30

GOOD NEWS CONSULTING INC YORK, PA 17401 SVC-Training Svc 1,980.00
JEFF EVASON PRODUCTIONS, INC. ANNAPOLIS, MD 21403-3934 EV-Entertain-Student 2,500.00
JENNIFER SUTTON YORK, PA 17402-9537 SVC External Other 1,740.00
KEGERREIS OUTDOOR ADVERTISING LLC FAYETTEVILLE, PA 17222-0242 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 15,900.00
KRAPFS COACHES WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-4218 SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 3,145.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  York  - General Funds 
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KRAPFS COACHES WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-4218 SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 3,145.00
LAMAR COMPANIES ATLANTA, GA 30374 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 19,656.00

    COMM-Media Buy-Trad 22,808.50

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 5,000.00

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS LLC DENVER, CO 80291-0182 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,549.14
LINDSAY ILYES YORK, PA 17403 SVC-Health-Med 22,007.00
MOSHE MIKE ISRAEL HASSON ABOUT FACES
ENTERTAINMENT LLC ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 EV-Entertain-Student 1,440.00

NEAL B FEHNEL FUN AFFAIRS EASTON, PA 18045-2827 EV-Primarly Students 1,723.70

    EV-Entertain-Student 2,640.00

NICOLL LIMITED LONDON, LND W1D 6LT SVC External Other 16,000.00
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY-IMSERC EVANSTON, IL 60808 SVC External Other 1,607.00
ONE EXIT ESCAPE LLC SOUTHEASTERN, PA 19399 EV-Primarly Students 3,154.00
ONSTAGE PAYROLL INC PEQUANNOCK, NJ 07440 SVC External Other 8,118.61
OSS ORTHOPAEDIC HOSPITAL LLC-OSS HE YORK, PA 17402 SVC-Health-Med 7,500.00
PA MEDIA GROUP DETROIT, MI 48277-0571 COMM-Media Buy-Dig 2,054.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 3,329.03
PHANTOM COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC
PHANTOM ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES CARLISLE, PA 17015 EV-Entertain-Student 4,550.00

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SVCS BOSTON, MA 02298-1022 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,428.38
PREMIER PRODUCTION SERVICES, INC. HARRISBURG, PA 17109-1525 SUP-Theatre-Lights 157,518.00
PREMIERE #1 LIMOUSINE SERVICE MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057-3093 SVC-Bus Charter-UFA 49,730.00
PRESTOSPORTS LLC CINCINNATI, OH 45236 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 3,638.00
PRODUCTION EXPRESS INC YORK, PA 17403 SUP-Theatre-Lights 44,108.68

    EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 43,500.00

    SVC External Other 13,349.68

R-V INDUSTRIES INC HONEY BROOK, PA 19344-1347 SUP-Laboratory 61,950.00
RELIABLE BACKLINE LLC HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036 SVC External Other 4,688.44
REPUBLIC SERVICES #611 CHARLOTTE, NC 28272 SVC-Refuse 1,017.38
RIGHT ANGLE ENTERTAINMENT LP SANTA MONICA, CA 90403 SVC External Other 23,261.44
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 8,425.10
SOPHIE K ENTERTAINMENT INC SOUTHPORT, NC 28461-3822 EV-Entertain-Student 2,000.00
SPOOKY NOOK SPORTS INC MANHEIM, PA 17545-9149 COMM-Events-Promo 3,600.00
SUMMIT PRESENTATIONS, LLC FULTON, MD 20759 SVC-Training Svc 20,500.00
TICKETMASTER LLC CHICAGO, IL 60693-0001 COMM-Events-Promo 3,500.00
TJOHNE PRODUCTIONS INC CALEDONIA, MI 49316-9146 EV-Entertain-Student 4,900.00
TRANE U.S. INC - HARRISBURG EQUIPME HARRISBURG, PA 17111-1214 MNT-not OPP dir bill 42,218.00
UNITED STATES COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC A
USCAA PITTSBURGH, PA 15238 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 6,600.00

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE YORK, PA 17402 Postage and Mailings 9,602.60
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC NEWARK, NJ 07101-6800 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 7,599.60
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Instructional 2,708.51
WOLFMAN PRODUCTIONS INC SANDY HOOK, CT 06482 SVC External Other 44,036.00
YORK COUNTY ALLIANCE FOR LEARNING YORK, PA 17404 COMM-Events-Promo 1,500.00
YORK COUNTY CONVENTION & VISITORS B
EXPLORE YORK YORK, PA 17401 COMM-Media Buy-Trad 2,150.00

YORK COUNTY ECONOMIC ALLIANCE YORK, PA 17401-3333 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 7,450.00
YORK PROFESSIONAL BASEBALL CLUB LLC
YORK REVOLUTION YORK, PA 17401 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 24,390.00

ZUZU ACROBATS INC WOODINVILLE, WA 98072 EV-Entertain-Student 1,750.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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ACORN HOLDCO INC FRONT RUSH LLC BRADENTON, FL 34210 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 101,030.00
CHARLES ADYA TWINSBURG, OH 44087-2701 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,400.00
CITY OF DUBOIS BUREAU OF WATER DUBOIS, PA 15801-0408 EV-Primarly Students 5,225.00
COLLEGIATE BASKETBALL OFFICIALS ORG NEW CUMBERLAND, PA 17070 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,100.00
COLLEGIATE SOFTBALL UMPIRES ASSOC - IRWIN, PA 15642 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 2,250.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 2,213.52

    IT Hardware Maint 2,523.28

FEEDING FRENZY CATERING EXTON, PA 19341-1254 EV-Employee Only 1,880.63
HEUBERGER STRATEGIES LLC HELOTES, TX 78023 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 59,178.85
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Empl Adv-UnA FA 18,214.00
JOHN WOODRUFF WALTERSBURG, PA 15488-0174 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,500.00
PRESTOSPORTS, LLC ATLANTA, GA 31193 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,100.00
PROJECT MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19178-9007 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 6,999.00
RBSH TPS LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 TR-PS-Htl-Ot Ldg-UFA 1,388.61
SOCIAL INTENTS, LLC MARIETTA, GA 30068 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,788.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 10,560.65
TYBO ENTERPRISES, LLC JEANNETTE, PA 15644-4601 SVC-Athl Officil Fee 2,400.00
UNITED COLLEGIATE UMPIRES LLC LAS VEGAS, NV 89166 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 2,700.00
UNITED STATES COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC A
USCAA PITTSBURGH, PA 15238 EV-Primarly Students 8,928.88

UPCEA WASHINGTON, DC 20042-6048 SVC-Consult-Advi UFA 89,650.00
WITT/KIEFFER INC OAK BROOK, IL 60523-3903 SVC-Bus-Hum Res Svc 27,307.45

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  VP for Commonwealth Campuses  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



12TWENTY INC SANTA MONICA, CA 90403 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 15,500.00
ALM GLOBAL LLC NEWARK, NJ 07191 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 5,724.84
ALM MEDIA LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 4,972.00
AMERICAN ASSOC. OF LAW LIBRARIES CHICAGO, IL 60678 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,322.00
AMERICAN BAR ASSOCIATION CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4745 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 8,180.00

    Fees - Charges 28,790.00

ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 COMM-Events-Promo 5,000.00
ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN LAW SCHOOLS
AALS WASHINGTON, DC 20009 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 16,930.00

AUTOMATED LOGIC HARRISBURG HARRISBURG, PA 17112 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 20,447.00
BARBRI INC DALLAS, TX 75251 SVC-Training Svc 38,500.00
BOROUGH OF CARLISLE CARLISLE, PA 17013-0340 UT-Water 9,403.47

    UT-Waste Water 4,529.18

CAROLINA ACADEMIC PRESS DURHAM, NC 27701-3049 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 5,141.62
CASSIDY CATALOGUING SERVICES INC ROCKAWAY, NJ 07866-3327 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 9,401.20
CCH INC CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4307 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 91,187.33
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,612.72
CHRISTMAS CITY HOTEL LLC HISTORIC
HOTEL BETHLEHEM BETHLEHEM, PA 18018 EV-Enter-Univ-Comm 17,693.98

    TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 15,000.00

CLANCY MOVING SYSTEMS INC CLANCY
RELOCATION & LOGISTICS PATTERSON, NY 12563-2335 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 9,240.00

CONNECT PARENT CORPORATION CONNECT
HOLDINGS II LLC DBA BRIGHTS CHARLOTTE, NC 28203 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 1,321.21

CRAIG SHAMBAUGH SHAMBAUGH WINDOW
CLEANING CARLISLE, PA 17013 SVC-Custod-Janitor 4,027.00

    SVC External Other 1,242.00

CUMBERLAND COUNTY BAR ASSN CARLISLE, PA 17013-3302 Fees - Charges 1,075.00
CUMBERLAND VALLEY TREE SERVICE CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17202-8949 MNT-Landscape 2,597.00
CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE DETROIT, MI 48277 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,160.00
DELL MARKETING LP PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3561 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 1,233.06
DICKINSON COLLEGE CARLISLE, PA 17013-2896 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 14,383.62

    EV-Primarly Students 36,062.06

    Fees - Charges 2,000.00

DOBIL LABORATORIES INC GLENSHAW, PA 15116-1700 EQ Non-Capital Equip 64,308.75
DOUG LEGORE MEDIA LLC CARLISLE, PA 17015-9042 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 3,200.00

    SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 5,590.00

EAB GLOBAL INC CHARLOTTE, NC 28260-3519 SVC External Other 15,026.00

EAST COAST CONTRACTING INC NEW CUMBERLAND, PA
17070-2545 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 14,000.00

ELSEVIER NEW YORK, NY 10087-9533 General Office Exp 27,500.00

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,238.08

ERIN WALCZEWSKI CINCINNATI, OH 45255 SVC-Training Svc 30,000.00
EXTEGRITY INC HALF MOON BAY, CA 94019 IT Software Maint 5,900.00
FLYNT LABS PRIVATE LIMITED COLLEGEIT NEW DELHI, 30 110076 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 6,548.00
FRANCO PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSOCIATES CARLISLE, PA 17013-4457 SVC-Health-Med 46,835.00
GALE ATLANTA, GA 31193-6754 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 5,817.08
GEORGE MOVING & STORAGE INC. FREEDOM, PA 15042 Movg-Relo-Vendor-Tax 8,958.23
GEORGE T BISEL CO, INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-3591 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 18,627.06

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION ISC PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,348.68
JAMES EDWARD GRIFFITH PLAINFIELD, PA 17081 SVC-Training Svc 6,000.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 8,884.00
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS PALATINE, IL 60055-4324 SVC External Other 1,363.63
JOSTENS INC CHICAGO, IL 60673-1213 EV-Entertain-Student 7,328.60
JURISNET LLC HUNTINGTON, NY 11743 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 4,800.00
KEYSTONE ACADEMIC SOLUTIONS AS FORNEBU, 03 1364 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 2,700.00
KONINKLIJKE BRILL NV DALLAS, TX 75312-3596 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 2,264.24
KRISTAL TURNER CHILDS HARRISBURG, PA 17102-1112 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 15,000.00
LAW BUSINESS RESEARCH LIMITED LONDON, MX EC4A 4HL SUP-Instructional 3,666.00
LAW LIBRARY MICROFORM CONSORTIUM MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55425 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 4,122.40
LENOVO US INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3055 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 7,920.00
MARCIA WHARTON ASSOCIATES MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055 EV-Primarly Students 2,900.00
MATTHEW BENDER & CO INC NEW YORK, NY 10087-4584 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 3,286.00

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 55,708.29

MELTWATER NEWS US INC REDWOOD, CA 94065 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 21,188.40
MID PENN LEGAL SERVICES INC HARRISBURG, PA 17101 Fees - Charges 26,133.10
MID STATE INC HARRISBURG, PA 17110-2711 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 7,773.00
NANCY JOHNSON DUMFRIES, VA 22026 SVC-Training Svc 6,000.00
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION LAW PLACEMENT WASHINGTON, DC 20036-2405 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,325.00
NELLCO LAW LIBRARY CONSORTIUM INC ALBANY, NY 12208-3823 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 20,629.49
NICOLE P DYSZLEWSKI RIVERSIDE, RI 02915 SVC-Training Svc 3,000.00
OVERHEAD DOOR CO. OF HARRISBURG YORK LEWISBERRY, PA 17339-9212 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 26,410.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 2,327.89

    SUP-Food Supplies 1,021.07

    SUP-Custod-Housekeep 1,092.99

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,537.36

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SVCS BOSTON, MA 02298-1022 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,350.63
PORT ELEVATOR INC NEW COLUMBIA, PA 17856 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 6,828.00
PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES ST. LOUIS, MO 63141-9054 UT-Elec-purc off-cmp 22,360.08
PROCERTAS LLC MOUNT PLEASANT, SC 29466-8973 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 3,080.00
PROQUEST LP PROQUEST LLC ANN ARBOR, MI 48108 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 19,889.17
PURCHASE POWER THE PITNEY BOWES BANK
INC BOSTON, MA 02298-1026 Postage and Mailings 9,415.66

RELX INC LEXISNEXIS NEW YORK, NY 10087-4584 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 16,346.32
RENTOKIL NORTH AMERICA, INC. JC EHRLICH
PEST CONTROL WYOMISSING, PA 19610 SVC-Safety-Environ 4,284.60

ROCHESTER MIDLAND CORPORATION ROCHESTER, NY 14624 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 10,378.75
RUFFALO NOEL LEVITZ DES MOINES, IA 50303-0718 SVC External Other 13,019.71
SCOTTY'S PAINTING & PAPER HANGING I MANHEIM, PA 17545 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 6,887.00
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP SOMERSET, NJ 08873 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 2,016.00

    IT Peripheral Dv u5K 16,570.00

    IT Hardware Maint 4,820.00

SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC HARLEYSVILLE, PA 19438 SUP-Laboratory 3,020.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,377.12
SPRINGSHARE LLC MIAMI, FL 33131-2979 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 2,490.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 3,908.28

    SUP-Food Supplies 1,104.85
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    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,735.07

TAX ANALYSTS FALLS CHURCH, VA 22046-4245 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 6,840.29
TD MILLS PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS HERSHEY, PA 17033-1709 General Office Exp 1,084.12

    EV-Primarly Students 2,049.00

THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS INC
BLOOMBERG INDUSTRY GROUP, BLOOMBERG BOSTON, MA 02241-9889 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 57,885.00

THE CENTRE FOR COMPUTER-ASSISTED LE
INSTRUCTION CHICAGO, IL 60661 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 8,700.00

THE PITNEY BOWES BANK INC EASY PERMIT
POSTAGE PITTSBURGH, PA 15250 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,054.80

THE SHERIDAN PRESS HANOVER, PA 17331 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 26,525.71
THOMSON REUTERS CHICAGO, IL 60694-1687 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 4,193.23
THOMSON REUTERS TAX & ACCOUNTING CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-6016 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,446.00
THOMSON REUTERS WEST PUBLISHING CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-6292 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 143,446.00

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 27,501.00

TONI JAEGER-FINE NEW YORK, NY 10003 SVC-Training Svc 5,000.00
TRANE U.S. INC - HARRISBURG EQUIPME HARRISBURG, PA 17111-1214 SVC-Bldg-Constr Svc 10,759.00
TRANE US INC - HARRISBURG PARTS SUP HARRISBURG, PA 17112-2314 SUP-Laboratory 9,590.78
TRIANGLE FIRE PROTECTION INC CARLISLE, PA 17015-8807 SUP-Laboratory 9,875.00

    SVC External Other 1,560.00

TRUGREEN AND ACTION PEST CONTROL
OUTDOOR HOME SERVICES HOLDINGS LLC LOUISVILLE, KY 40290-1033 MNT-Landscape 2,943.70

UGI PENN NATURAL GAS INC WILMINGTON, DE 19886-5503 UT-Natural Gas 44,511.94
VISUAL SOUND BROOMALL, PA 19008-4004 EQ Non-Capital Equip 16,382.56
WASTE CONNECTIONS OF PENNSYLVANIA PITTSBURGH, PA 15253-5233 SVC-Refuse 10,807.38
WEST ACADEMIC EAGAN, MN 55121 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 20,940.00

    SVC-Training Svc 17,160.00

WHITWORTHKEE CONSULTING WASHINGTON, DC 20019-1313 Fees - Charges 4,991.96
WILLIAM HEIN CO INC GETZVILLE, NY 14068-1296 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 8,819.06

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,546.40

WILLIAM MABEY JR KEYSTONE PROWASH CARLISLE, PA 17015 SVC-Custod-Janitor 1,500.00
WILLIS TOWERS WATSON NORTHEAST INC NEW YORK, NY 10087-2090 Fees - Charges 4,180.00
WOLTERS KLUWER HEALTH PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 4,371.55
YORK GRAPHIC SERVICES CO THE YGS GROUP YORK, PA 17404 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 1,673.75

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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329 INNOVATION PARK PARTNERS, LP STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 RENT-Oper Les-rel es 152,293.57
ALM GLOBAL LLC NEWARK, NJ 07191 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 11,038.82
ALM MEDIA LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 7,458.00
AMERICAN BAR ASSOCIATION CHICAGO, IL 60654 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 12,640.00
APPLE INC ATLANTA, GA 30384-1877 IT End Us Cmp Dv u5K 2,858.00
ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN LAW SCHOOLS
AALS WASHINGTON, DC 20009 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 21,370.00

CAROLINA ACADEMIC PRESS DURHAM, NC 27701-3049 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 3,232.34
CASSIDY CATALOGUING SERVICES INC ROCKAWAY, NJ 07866-3327 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 14,101.80
CCH INC CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4307 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 136,780.98
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC VERNON HILLS, IL 60675-1515 IT Telph Svc-Dev u5K 3,230.00
CONCEPCION DESIGN LLC STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,560.00
DOUG LEGORE MEDIA LLC CARLISLE, PA 17015-9042 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 3,200.00
ELSEVIER PHILADELPHIA, PA 19170-8455 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 24,408.88

    Fees - Charges 9,352.59

EMMA KAPPEL STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-3199 EV-Primarly Students 1,100.00
EXTEGRITY INC HALF MOON BAY, CA 94019 Cert-Lic Allow F-A 9,672.00
FICHI INTERIORS CARLISLE, PA 17013-4240 SVC-Non-employ Award 3,720.00
FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS LLC CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Fees - Charges 12,400.00
GALE ATLANTA, GA 31193-6754 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 8,725.62
GAUNT INC. HOLMES BEACH, FL 34217-2149 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 21,035.54
GEORGE T BISEL CO, INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-3591 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 17,745.01
HARRISONS EAT WELL CATERING CENTRE HALL, PA 16828-9238 EV-Entertain-Student 16,295.33

    EV-Employee Only 2,722.56

IAREPORTER LLC WEST HOLLYWOOD, CA 90046 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,257.00
INFORMA UK LIMITED BOSTON, MA 02241-6566 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 6,031.00
JOSTENS INC CHICAGO, IL 60673-1213 EV-Entertain-Student 13,979.40
JURISNET LLC HUNTINGTON, NY 11743 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 7,200.00
JUS MUNDI PARIS, 75 75008 General Office Exp 1,108.80
KAPLAN INC-KAPLAN NORTH AMERICA LLC DALLAS, TX 75320-3895 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 9,900.00

KLUWER LAW INTERNATIONAL BV HAYWARDS HEATH, SW RH16
3DU EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 3,858.75

KONINKLIJKE BRILL NV DALLAS, TX 75312-3596 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 3,396.36
LAW BUSINESS RESEARCH LIMITED LONDON, MX EC4A 4HL SUP-Instructional 5,640.00
LAW LIBRARY MICROFORM CONSORTIUM MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55425 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 6,183.60
LAW SCHOOL ADMISSION COUNCIL NEWTOWN, PA 18940 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,500.00

    SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 1,500.00

MATTHEW BENDER & CO INC NEW YORK, NY 10087-4584 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 75,327.86

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 96,793.24

MELTWATER NEWS US INC REDWOOD, CA 94065 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 31,782.60
NEARPOD LLC WISCONSIN RAPIDS, WI 54494 IT Svc-Cloud Computg 2,247.00
NELLCO LAW LIBRARY CONSORTIUM INC ALBANY, NY 12208-3823 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 38,422.64

    Fees - Charges 13,130.00

OFCOURSE SCHEDULING UNIVERSITY CITY, MO 63130-0183 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 11,025.00
PA CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION BOARD HARRISBURG, PA 17120 Fees - Charges 1,478.50
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 3,871.98
PEPSI-COLA CHICAGO, IL 60675-1884 Fees - Charges UFA 1,131.20
PRACTISING LAW INSTITUTE NEW YORK, NY 10087-6532 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,235.00
PROCERTAS LLC MOUNT PLEASANT, SC 29466-8973 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 4,620.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Penn State Law  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



PROQUEST LP PROQUEST LLC ANN ARBOR, MI 48108 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 29,833.74
RELX INC LEXISNEXIS NEW YORK, NY 10087-4584 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 24,519.49
RONALD ARNOLDSEN GREEN THUMB
SERVICES HUNTINGDON, PA 16652-6546 SVC-AG Related Svc 7,980.00

RPC VIDEO VERONA, PA 15147-1046 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 22,871.00
SPRINGSHARE LLC MIAMI, FL 33131-2979 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 4,549.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 3,308.84
TAX ANALYSTS FALLS CHURCH, VA 22046-4245 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 10,260.43
TD MILLS PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS HERSHEY, PA 17033-1709 EV-Entertain-Student 7,209.81
TECHNOLUTIONS INC NEW HAVEN, CT 06510-1800 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 30,000.00
THE SHERIDAN PRESS HANOVER, PA 17331 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 13,238.46
THOMSON REUTERS CHICAGO, IL 60694-1687 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 6,289.83
THOMSON REUTERS TAX & ACCOUNTING CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-6016 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 2,169.00
THOMSON REUTERS WEST PUBLISHING CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-6292 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 161,694.90

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 43,788.00

WEST ACADEMIC EAGAN, MN 55121 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 3,258.00

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 31,410.00

WILLIAM HEIN CO INC GETZVILLE, NY 14068-1296 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 4,298.78

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 2,319.60

WOLTERS KLUWER CHICAGO, IL 60694-1882 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 1,789.54
WOLTERS KLUWER HEALTH PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 7,842.18
YBP LIBRARY SERV / YANKEE BOOK PEDD
GOBI LIBRARY SOLUTIONS FROM EBSCO ATLANTA, GA 30384 EQ-NC-Books-Bindings 3,183.59

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  Penn State Law  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,172.00
ALLIED VETERINARY CREMATION LTD MANHEIM, PA 17545-8786 SUP-Res Animal Husb 3,695.85
ALTERNATIVE DESIGN MFG & SUPPLY INC SILOAM SPRINGS, AR 72761-2011 SUP-Laboratory 2,839.00

    SUP-Res Animal Husb 4,335.00

AMERICAN ASSOC FOR LABORATORY
ANIMAL SCIENCE - AALAS MEMPHIS, TN 38125 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,733.75

AMERICAN PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS LLC NORTH BRANFORD, CT 06471 SUP-Laboratory 91,082.99
ANCARE CORP BELLMORE, NY 11710 SUP-Feed - Field 3,090.00
ANIMAL SPECIALTIES & PROVISIONS LLC QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951 SUP-Laboratory 2,170.00

    SUP-Res Animal Husb 81,399.45

ARCHER FARMS INC DARLINGTON, MD 21034 SUP-Res Animal 8,855.00
ASPPH WASHINGTON, DC 20036 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 70,000.00
AVIDITY SCIENCE LLC WATERFORD, WI 53185-4227 SVC External Other 5,158.00
BAILEY LANDSCAPE & MAINTENANCE INC HARRISBURG, PA 17112-9426 SVC External Other 8,715.00
BRUKER BIOSPIN CORP BILLERICA, MA 01821 EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,177.40

    SVC External Other 29,329.60

CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY LLC WHITE PLAINS, NY 10601 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 14,073.45
CARRIE M FEIDT MILLERSBURG, PA 17061 SVC External Other 2,755.00
CAYUSE TOPCO INC CAYUSE LLC PORTLAND, OR 97204 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 62,826.50
CHARLES RIVER LABORATORIES INC WILMINGTON, MA 01887 SUP-Res Animal 194,809.64
CHARLOTTE ROY WESTPORT, MA 02790-5137 SVC-Public Svc 8,000.00
COUNCIL ON EDUCATION PUBLIC HEALTH WASHINGTON, DC 20001 Fees - Charges 5,495.00
CYAGEN BIOMODELS LLC SANTA CLARA, CA 95050 SUP-Res Animal 5,000.15
DIASYS DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS USA LLC WIXOM, MI 48393-4706 SUP-Laboratory 7,038.89

    MNT-AgreMulYrPrpdUFA 6,300.00

    EQ Capital Equipment 33,600.00

DOLBEY JAMISON OPTICAL CO INC POTTSTOWN, PA 19464-3811 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 8,190.00
E-Z SYSTEMS PALMER, PA 18043-3544 Fees - Charges 1,785.00
ELANCO US, INC DALLAS, TX 75373 SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 3,289.72
ELSEVIER AMSTERDAM, 08 1043 NX SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 3,240.00
EMD MILLIPORE CORP BURLINGTON, MA 01803 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 5,138.22
EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC SKIPPACK, PA 19474 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,712.39

    SVC External Other 1,755.24

FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 5,277.85
GEMPHARMATECH CORPORATION SAN DIEGO, CA 92121 SUP-Res Animal 24,773.18
GRAPHPAD SOFTWARE LLC BOSTON, MA 02110 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 13,000.00
HENRY SCHEIN INC. MELVILLE, NY 11747 SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 2,840.60
IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC IDEXX
BIOANALYTICS, INC ATLANTA, GA 30392-1327 SUP-Laboratory 65,971.95

IMAGING SERVICES INC MORTON, PA 19070 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,602.30

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,871.25

    SVC External Other 1,174.98

INFORMATION NETWORK ASSOCIATES INC HARRISBURG, PA 17110-1717 Fees - Charges 1,620.00
INOTIV INC - ENVIGO RMS LLC INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46250 SUP-Res Animal 82,699.29

    SUP-Res Animal Husb 266,035.20

JFC PRO-TEMPS INC-JFC GLOBALJFC GLO CAMP HILL, PA 17011 Fees - Charges 4,632.50

    SVC External Other 19,123.03

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 1,932.00
JONATHAN M FRAZIER DILLSBURG, PA 17019 SVC External Other 2,250.00
JULIE NEVEL ENOLA, PA 17025-1552 SVC External Other 3,600.00
LABREPCO LLC HORSHAM, PA 19044-2262 SUP-Laboratory 4,978.56
LEICA MICROSYSTEMS INC LEICA
BIOSYSTEMS DEERFIELD, IL 60015 MNT-not OPP dir bill 15,937.00

LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC DANBURY, CT 06810 SUP-Laboratory 10,674.30

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 9,982.43

MARY KATE SPRING LEE HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036-9520 SVC External Other 7,325.00
MARY-TERESA LEE HARRISBURG, PA 17110 SVC External Other 1,100.00
MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL RICHMOND, VA 23233 SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 6,509.90
MEADOW LANE DAIRY_LLC LANCASTER, PA 17603-9499 SUP-Res Animal 31,936.50
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC NORTHFIELD, IL 60093 SUP-Laboratory 23,560.99

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 60,290.60

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 63,055.55

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,983.63

MERATIVE US L.P ANN ARBOR, MI 48108 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 67,514.00
MIDWEST VETERINARY SUPPLY MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55485-6500 SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 92,538.08
NEW ENGLAND OVIS ROLLINSFORD, NH 03869 SUP-Res Animal 25,450.00
OAK HILL GENETICS EWING, IL 62836 SUP-Res Animal 22,939.10
PALLADIUM BIOLABS INC PBL WASHINGTON, MI 48094 SUP-Res Animal 5,736.00
PANEPINTO SAUER AND ASSOCIATES INC P&S
FARMS MASONVILLE, CO 80541 SUP-Laboratory 1,100.00

PAUL W. REED-IDEZI GROUP, LLC BRENTWOOD, TN 37027 SUP-Laboratory 9,375.16
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 2,035.59
PENN VETERINARY SUPPLY INC LANCASTER, PA 17601 SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 22,998.72
PROTEINSIMPLE SAN JOSE, CA 95134 SVC External Other 6,496.00
R-V INDUSTRIES INC HONEY BROOK, PA 19344-1347 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,092.50
RANDALL YOST CONTRACTING MAYTOWN, PA 17550-0692 SVC External Other 1,184.00
RYCON INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL AG LLC BAINBRIDGE, PA 17502 SVC External Other 2,000.00
SANITATION STRATEGIES HOLT, MI 48842-7726 SUP-Laboratory 41,890.95
SHELBA PURTLE MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050-2024 SVC External Other 2,100.00
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP SOMERSET, NJ 08873 SVC External Other 7,449.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 22,942.00
STATISTICAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED CORK, # T12 NX7D IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 7,350.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 9,177.17
TACONIC BIOSCIENCES INC GERMANTOWN, NY 12526-5320 SUP-Res Animal 4,266.10
THE JACKSON LABORATORY CHICAGO, IL 60693-0260 SUP-Res Animal 614,000.26
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA DAVIS MOUSE
BIOLOGY PROGRAM MBP LOS ANGELES, CA 90074 SUP-Res Animal 5,317.40

UNIVERSITY OF GHANA SCHOOL PUBLIC H ACCRA, GREATER ACCRA BOX,
# LG13 SVC External Other 2,917.20

UTILITY KEYSTONE TRAILER SALES INC MANHEIM, PA 17545 SUP-Motor Vehicle 12,208.54

    Fees - Charges 7,471.15

VALIDATED DELIVERY SOLUTIONS LLC GRANVILLE, OH 43023 SUP-Laboratory 2,473.00

    SVC External Other 19,214.65

WORLD COURIER INC NEW HYDE PARK, NY 11040 SVC External Other 5,048.74
ZOETIS US LLC BOSTON, MA 02241-9022 SUP-Laboratory 9,543.40

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Alw F-A 2,327.14
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ABCAM INC WALTHAM, MA 02453 SUP-Laboratory 8,105.00
ADVARRA TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INC COLUMBIA, MD 21044 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 184,897.44

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 45,462.00

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907 SUP-Laboratory 15,352.07
AMERICAN RADIOLABELED CHEMICALS INC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63146-3502 SUP-Laboratory 2,334.00
BINDING SITE INC SAN DIEGO, CA 92126 SUP-Laboratory 127,205.99
BIONOMICS INC KINGSTON, TN 37763 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 18,259.50
BIOPOOL US INC TRINITY BIOTECH DIST JAMESTOWN, NY 14701 SUP-Laboratory 7,367.08
BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC ATLANTA, GA 31193-1577 SVC-Research Partic 29,927.69
CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL & PREVE ALTANTA, GA 30333 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 8,600.00
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8469 Cert-Lic Allow F-A 89,330.00

CUREUS INC SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94122 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 6,000.00

    SVC External Other 6,000.00

ECKERT & ZIEGLER ANALYTICS INC ALTANTA, GA 30318 SUP-Laboratory 1,345.00
EDWIN L HEIM COMPANY HARRISBURG, PA 17111 SVC External Other 2,290.11
ELIZABETH DEAN MCGREGOR, MN 55760 SVC-Training Svc 12,000.00
ELSEVIER NEW YORK, NY 10087-9533 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 3,300.00
EMD MILLIPORE CORP BURLINGTON, MA 01803 SVC External Other 4,524.06
EPILSEPY FOUNDATION OF AMERICA BOWIE, MD 20716 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 20,000.00
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 29,350.05

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,389.38

FLUKE ELECTRONICS CORP FLUKE
BIOMEDICAL EVERETT, WA 98203 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,474.80

FUJIFILM VISUALSONICS CORPORATION BOTHELL, WA 98021 IT Hardware Maint 19,360.00
HARRISBURG AREA METROPOLITAN YMCA HARRISBURG, PA 17102 SVC Extrnl Other UFA 1,200.00
HITECH INSTRUMENTS INC PENNSBURG, PA 18073-1631 Fees - Charges 2,100.00
HOLOGIC SALES AND SERVICE LLC CHICAGO, IL 60673-1245 Fees - Charges 1,540.00
HOOSIER CANCER RESEARCH NETWORK INC INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46278 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 25,000.00

HYDRO SERVICE & SUPPLIES INC RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK, NC
27709-2197 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,022.00

HYDRO SERVICE AND SUPPLIES RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK, NC
27709 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,271.00

ISP GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES ASHLAND
SPECIALTY INGREDIENTS WILMINGTON, DE 19808 SUP-Laboratory 1,311.00

JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 1,717.00
LANDAUER INC CHICAGO, IL 60680-9051 SVC External Other 51,980.05
LEICA MICROSYSTEMS INC CHICAGO, IL 60693 IT Software Maint 15,725.97
M3T CORPORATION MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055-5564 SUP-Laboratory 1,096.76

    SVC External Other 1,442.85

NATIONAL BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176 SVC External Other 5,650.00
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 6,374.02
PHC CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA
PHCNA CHICAGO, IL 60673-1274 EQ Capital Equipment 17,565.00

PRESIDENTS & FELLOWS OF HARVARD COL
HARVARD TH CHAN SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HE CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 11,600.00

PROTEINSIMPLE SAN JOSE, CA 95134 SUP-Laboratory 5,449.00
REVVITY HEALTH SCIENCES INC. HOPKINTON, MA 01748 SUP-Laboratory 6,342.70
RJM SALES INC SOMERSET, NJ 08873-1348 EQ Capital Equipment 15,872.80
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46256 SUP-Laboratory 41,108.71
SIGMA ALDRICH INC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63103 SUP-Laboratory 3,480.30
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SIGMA ALDRICH INC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63103 SUP-Laboratory 3,480.30
SOURCE ONE FURNITURE LLC THE
DOMERACKI PARTNERS LLC KNOXVILLE, TN 37934 EQ-NC-Furniture 1,443.39

SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 4,667.45
THOMAS SCIENTIFIC LLC THOMAS
SCIENTIFIC HOLDINGS LLC SWEDESBORO, NJ 08085 SUP-Laboratory 3,592.56

UPMC PINNACLE CORPORATE REAL ESTATE HARRISBURG, PA 17105 RENT-ST Leas-real es 4,129.88
US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TUSTIN, CA 92780 Fees - Charges 3,265.00
VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 General Office Exp 1,322.17

    SUP-Laboratory 8,228.19

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,155.47

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
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AMN LEADERSHIP SOLUTIONS INC CHICAGO, IL 60674-7636 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 125,299.39
BLUE HERON ASSOCIATES INC ANNAPOLIS, MD 21409 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 8,712.50
ELIZABETH DEAN MCGREGOR, MN 55760 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 12,000.00
MARIAN L FETTER ELIZABETHTOWN, PA 17022-9754 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 1,150.00

    SVC-Training Svc 2,100.00

SOURCE ONE FURNITURE LLC THE
DOMERACKI PARTNERS LLC KNOXVILLE, TN 37934 EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,823.00

WITT/KIEFFER INC OAK BROOK, IL 60523-3903 Fees - Charges 44,333.26

    SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 112,149.97
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AACR AMERICAN ASSOC FOR CANCER
RESEARCH PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-4406 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 16,096.54

AMERICAN ACADEMY OF PEDIATRICS ITASCA, IL 60143 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 2,351.00
AMERICAN ASSOC FOR ADVANCEMENT SCIE
AAAS WASHINGTON, DC 20005 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 30,382.37

AMERICAN COLLEGE OF PHYSICIANS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 7,193.00
AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSN CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4189 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 31,193.00
AMERICAN PHYSIOLOGICAL SOCIETY ROCKVILLE, MD 20852 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 3,362.50
AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR MICROBIOLOGY WASHINGTON, DC 20036 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 13,234.45
ANNUAL REVIEWS SAN MATEO, CA 94402 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 2,760.00
APEX ADVERTISING LANCASTER, PA 17603-4060 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 12,793.60
ARC-PA SUWANEE, GA 30024 Fees - Charges 25,000.00

    CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 1,800.00

ASCEND LEARNING HOLDINGS LLC MEDHUB CHICAGO, IL 60393 Fees - Charges 4,650.00
ASSOCIATION OF ACADEMIC HEALTH SCIE SEATTLE, WA 98133 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 2,400.00
ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN MEDICAL COL WASHINGTON, DC 20001 Fees - Charges 1,750.00
BARON L JONES STATE COLLEGE, PA 16804-0085 SVC-Custod-Janitor 10,450.00
BASILICO BAORDS LLC ETTERS, PA 17319 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 1,920.00
BIG TEN ACADEMIC ALLIANCE CHAMPAIGN, IL 61820-7271 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 242,273.92
BMJ PUBLISHING GROUP LTD HOBOKEN, NJ 07030-5594 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 26,925.61
BOARD VITALS INC BOSTON, MA 02241 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 6,078.00
CENTRE VOLUNTEERS IN MEDICINE STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 Fees - Charges 2,500.00
CG PARENT INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS INC
THERAPEUTIC RESEARCH CENTER LLC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63110 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 4,218.11

CHEMICAL ABSTRACTS SERVICE COLUMBUS, OH 43260-0001 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 9,933.93
CME RESOURCES INC MEQUON, WI 53097 Fees - Charges 9,425.00

COLD SPRING HARBOR LAB PRESS COLD SPRINGS HARBOR, NY
11724 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 15,232.00

CULINARY MEDICINE SPECIALIST BOARD MCLEAN, VA 22101 Cert-Lic Allow F-A 3,500.00
DAYS INN BY WYNDHAM HERSHEY
CHOCOLATETOWN INN INC HERSHEY, PA 17033 TR-ST-In-State AFA 24,994.20

DEVELOPMENT CUBED SOFTWARE INC
MARCHING ORDER SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 4,395.00

EASTERN PA CONFERENCE OF THE UMC
GRETNA GLEN CAMP & RETREAT CENTER LEBANON, PA 17042 EV-Primarly Students 1,500.00

EBSCO INFORMATION SERVICES LLC BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 478,022.89
EDUCATIONAL CONCEPTS LLC BRIEF MEDIA TULSA, OK 74101-2389 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,095.00
ELSEVIER NEW YORK, NY 10087-9533 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 181,408.00

    EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 684,723.31

EVANGELICAL COMMUNITY HOSPITAL LANCASTER, PA 17604 RENT-Oper Leas-equip 34,310.72
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 2,024.76
HARRASSOWITZ WIESBADEN, 06 65174 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 83,613.19
HERSHEY ENTERTAINMENT & RESORTS COM HERSHEY, PA 17033 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 6,154.00
HERSHEY LODGE AND CONVENTION CENTER
HERSHEY ENTERTAINMENT & RESORTS COM HERSHEY, PA 17033 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 109,933.59

HUMANITY GIFTS REGISTRY PHILADELPHIA, PA 19105-0835 SUP-Instructional 122,040.00
IMAIOS INC NEW YORK, NY 10018 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 4,773.00
INTERLIBRARY DELIVERY SERVICE OF PA
BUCKS COUNTY INTERMEDIATE UNIT #22 DOYLESTOWN, PA 18901 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 4,032.00

INTERNATIONAL CLINICAL EDUCATORS, L MOUNT PLEASANT, SC 29465 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 1,072.31
JESSICA MALOY-PALMYRA GREENHOUSE PALMYRA, PA 17078 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 6,000.00
JOBELEPHANT.COM INC. SAN DIEGO, CA 92115-1007 COMM-Emp Adv-Alw F-A 1,114.00

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  College of Medicine  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 



JOHN WILEY & SONS INC NEW YORK, NY 10087-2308 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 16,127.00
JOMI LLC-JOMI SURGICAL VIDEO JOURNA KELLER, TX 76248 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 7,752.00
LOTO STATION LLC-ENGLEWOOD BREWING HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 5,406.78

    EV-Univ-Comunity-UFA 2,494.82

LYRASIS ARCHIVESSPACE HOME ATLANTA, GA 30326 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 2,619.74
MANNINO'S A&M LLC ROOM 101 THE MED ANNVILLE, PA 17003 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 1,905.75
MCGRAW HILL LLC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-5642 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 87,416.86
MEDICAL LIBRARY ASSOCIATION CAROL STREAM, IL 60122-4627 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,020.00
MEESCAN INC MAPLE RIDGE, BC V2X 2T4 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,651.00
MOUNT NITTANY PHYSICIAN GROUP MOUNT
NITTANY MED CNTR HEALTH SERV BOSTON, MA 02241 RENT-Less Than 5k 37,455.48

NATIONAL BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176 Fees - Charges 16,526.20
OCLC INC DUBLIN, OH 43017 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 5,735.74

    IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 5,928.67

OVID TECHNOLOGIES INC WOLTERS KLUWER
HEALTH CHICAGO, IL 60674-0001 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 255,333.05

PALCI MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054-5113 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 21,402.60
PANERA LLC-PANERA BREAD COMPANY CHICAGO, IL 60674 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 8,099.98
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 2,543.95

    SUP-Laboratory 1,364.95

    SUP-Med-Hosp-Un F-A 2,042.17

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT EDUCATION ASSOC BOSTON, MA 02241 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 4,446.00

    Fees - Charges 12,180.00

PRINTED SOLID INC WILMINGTON, DE 19804 EQ Non-Capital Equip 4,499.00
R & K SUBS INC PALMYRA, PA 17078 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 3,906.56
SHIV 1024-2 LLC CANDLEWOOD SUITES HARRISBURG, PA 17112 TR-ST-In-State AFA 11,476.69
SOCIAL IMPACT STUDIO CONSULTING LLC SANDY RIDGE, PA 16677 SVC External Other 5,000.00
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,015.00
SOURCE ONE FURNITURE LLC THE
DOMERACKI PARTNERS LLC KNOXVILLE, TN 37934 EQ-NC-Furniture 7,840.56

SPRINGSHARE LLC MIAMI, FL 33131-2979 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 3,000.00
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY PORTLAND, OR 97204 Fees - Charges 28,608.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 1,950.63
SUZANNE ROSE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 20,000.00
SWEET T & GREENS HARRISBURG, PA 17112 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 5,390.36
TETON DATA SYSTEMS JACKSON, WY 83001-4798 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 9,701.37
THIEME NEW YORK, NY 10001-5004 EQ-NC-Elc Res Lg Clt 4,587.83
THOMAS R VIGGIANO ROCHESTER, MN 55902 SVC-Consult-Advi AFA 20,000.00
TRANSACT TOPCO LLC TRANSACT CAMPUS
LLC SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85255 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 4,082.19

TYPHON GROUP LLC METAIRIE, LA 70001-2424 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 4,095.00
UPMC PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-2270 Fees - Charges 25,000.00
UWORLD LLC COPPELL, TX 75019-4858 Fees - Charges 64,893.00
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10X GENOMICS INC PLEASNTON, CA 94588 SUP-Laboratory 95,216.87
AB SCIEX LLC CHICAGO, IL 60693-0625 MNT-not OPP dir bill 44,579.07
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907 SUP-Laboratory 40,606.18

    EQ Capital Equipment 62,885.10

ALPHA SOURCE INC CHICAGO, IL 60680-9201 MNT-not OPP dir bill 7,000.00
ANALYTICAL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP WATERFORD, CT 06385-1216 MNT-not OPP dir bill 81,083.10
ANDOR TECHNOLOGY INC CONCORD, MA 01742-2124 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 14,494.70
ASSOC OF CLINICAL RESEARCH PROFESSI ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,500.00
ATLASSIAN PTY LTD CHICAGO, IL 60693-0321 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 1,525.00
BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY BD FRANKLIN LAKES, NJ 07417 SUP-Laboratory 5,681.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 172,218.50

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 17,189.55

BIO RAD LABORATORIES INC HERCULES, CA 94547 SUP-Laboratory 79,534.20
BIONANO GENOMICS INC SAN DIEGO, CA 92121-1989 SUP-Laboratory 23,232.00

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 22,500.00

BRUKER BIOSPIN CORP BILLERICA, MA 01821 MNT-not OPP dir bill 83,392.74

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 12,083.40

BRUKER SCIENTIFIC LLC BILLERICA, MA 01821 MNT-not OPP dir bill 78,714.00
CLARET BIOSCIENCE LLC SCOTTS VALLEY, CA 95066 SUP-Laboratory 3,041.10
COLLEGE OF AMERICAN PATHOLGISTS CHICAGO, IL 60694-1698 Fees - Charges 6,605.00
DAYS INN BY WYNDHAM HERSHEY
CHOCOLATETOWN INN INC HERSHEY, PA 17033 TR-ST-Htl-Ot Ldg-AFA 13,818.00

DIVCO SERVICE COMPANY LLC CASSANDRA, PA 15925-0084 MNT-not OPP dir bill 172,362.00
DNA GENOTEK INC OTTAWA, ON K2V 1C2 SUP-Laboratory 7,750.00
EDWARD O SWARTZ & ASSOC INC ECHO DELL
INDIAN ECHO CAVERNS HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036 EV-Primarly Students 1,006.00

EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,312.50
FDP FOUNDATION WASHINGTON, DC 20001 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,500.00
FEI COMPANY HILLSBORO, OR 97124 MNT-not OPP dir bill 260,143.44
FISHER SCIENTIFIC BOSTON, MA 02241-3648 SUP-Laboratory 70,963.03

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,504.62

FLORENCE HEALTHCARE INC ATLANTA, GA 30308 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 138,244.29
FLOWJO LLC ASHLAND, OR 97520 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 7,607.00
GEMINI BIO PRODUCTS GEMINIBIO WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95605 SUP-Laboratory 6,646.00
GENESEE SCIENTIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC
GENESEE SCIENTIFIC, LLC EL CAJON, CA 92020-1833 SUP-Laboratory 14,425.71

HOLOGIC SALES AND SERVICE LLC CHICAGO, IL 60673-1245 MNT-not OPP dir bill 7,800.00
HTX TECHNOLOGIES LLC CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516 MNT-not OPP dir bill 7,110.75

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 6,875.62

I & E CRAFT KITCHEN LLC HERSHEY, PA 17033 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 2,350.00

    EV-Primarly Students 2,350.00

ILLUMINA INC SAN DIEGO, CA 92122 SUP-Laboratory 342,532.50

    Freight Charges 16,847.19

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 117,085.60

JDK CATERING, INC-THE JDK GROUP CAMP HILL, PA 17011-5801 EV-Primarly Students 2,660.06
JEOL USA INC BOSTON, MA 02241-5574 MNT-not OPP dir bill 39,036.79
KELVIN INTERNATIONAL CORP NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23606 MNT-not OPP dir bill 10,379.30
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LABREPCO LLC HORSHAM, PA 19044-2262 EQ Non-Capital Equip 3,203.75
LEICA MICROSYSTEMS INC LEICA
BIOSYSTEMS DEERFIELD, IL 60015 MNT-not OPP dir bill 109,389.43

LIFE TECHNOLOGY CHICAGO, IL 60693 SUP-Laboratory 144,715.47

    MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,999.96

LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC DANBURY, CT 06810 SUP-Laboratory 4,407.74
MACHEREY-NAGEL INC ALLENTOWN, PA 18109 SUP-Laboratory 1,447.55
MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL RICHMOND, VA 23233 SUP-Laboratory 2,139.96
MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES PINELLAS PARK, FL 33782 MNT-not OPP dir bill 358,082.04
MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES
ENERGY PLUS SCIENTIFIC HARRISBURG, PA 17112 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,245.60

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC NORTHFIELD, IL 60093 SUP-Laboratory 6,717.25
MILTENYI BIOTEC INC LOS ANGELES, CA 90088 MNT-not OPP dir bill 28,921.00
NEW ENGLAND BIOLABS INC BOSTON, MA 02241-3933 SUP-Laboratory 14,684.60
NUAIRE INC PLYMOUTH, MN 55447 Freight Charges 3,580.00

    EQ Capital Equipment 73,295.60

ON POWER SYSTEMS INC PERRY HALL, MD 21128 MNT-not OPP dir bill 9,985.00
PEAK SCIENTIFIC INC WESTFORD, MA 01886 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,644.06
PENN STATE GENERAL STORES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 General Office Exp 1,019.86
PHC CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA
PHCNA CHICAGO, IL 60673-1274 EQ Capital Equipment 135,586.00

PIPETTE REPAIR SERVICE MIDLOTHIAN, VA 23112-6524 MNT-not OPP dir bill 47,465.00
QIAGEN LLC GERMANTOWN, MD 20874 SUP-Laboratory 129,206.00
R&D SYSTEMS INC MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413 SUP-Laboratory 21,960.00
R-V INDUSTRIES INC HONEY BROOK, PA 19344-1347 MNT-not OPP dir bill 17,084.00
REVVITY HEALTH SCIENCES INC. HOPKINTON, MA 01748 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 16,680.00
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46256 SUP-Laboratory 8,765.00
RPC VIDEO VERONA, PA 15147-1046 IT Video Cnf-Sec u5K 5,765.00
SENSOSCIENTIFIC INC SIMI VALLEY, CA 93065-1921 SUP-Laboratory 1,665.00

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 2,610.00

SIGMA ALDRICH INC SAINT LOUIS, MO 63103 SUP-Laboratory 17,054.78
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 1,570.00
SUPRA OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 General Office Exp 2,642.01
SWEET T & GREENS HARRISBURG, PA 17112 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 1,172.08

    EV-Primarly Students 1,209.60

SYSTEMS SPECIALITIES INC WARMINSTER, PA 18974-1100 MNT-not OPP dir bill 15,257.25
TAKARA BIO USA INC SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94145-0794 SUP-Laboratory 17,426.00
TD MILLS PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS HERSHEY, PA 17033-1709 General Office Exp 1,933.00
TED PELLA INC REDDING, CA 96049-2477 SUP-Laboratory 5,200.00
TODD ACKER PRECISION INSTRUMENT
SERVICE ANNVILLE, PA 17003-9043 MNT-not OPP dir bill 23,650.00

TSE SYSTEMS INC HUNTLEY, IL 60142 MNT-not OPP dir bill 24,995.00

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 24,995.00

VWR INTL LLC PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-0169 SUP-Laboratory 48,994.30

    EQ Non-Capital Equip 1,093.21

ZYMO RESEARCH CORPORATION IRVINE, CA 92614 SUP-Laboratory 1,409.10
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AAALAC INTERNATIONAL FREDERICK, MD 21703-2920 Fees - Charges 8,353.00
APEX ADVERTISING LANCASTER, PA 17603-4060 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 8,159.34
APPLIED DATA SYSTEMS INC GOLDEN VALLEY, MN 55427-4478 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 3,957.50
AQUIFER INC HANOVER, NH 03755 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 173,591.00
ASSOCIATED STUDENT ACTIVITIES UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 1,200.00
ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN MEDICAL COL WASHINGTON, DC 20001 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 155,330.00
AZENTA US INC INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46241 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 5,236.00
B&B SIGNS AND GRAPHICS FASTSIGNS
MECHANICSBURG MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050 SVC External Other 13,388.03

BCG CONNECT LLC WILMINGTON, MA 01887 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 5,004.95
BIOSTRATEGY PARTNERS INC BOILING SPRINGS, PA 17007 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 5,000.00
BOYO TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INC MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057 SVC External Other 2,915.00
C&J CATERING LLC MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057-3261 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 2,160.00
CAMBRIDGE COMPUTER SERVICES INC
CAMBRIDGE COMPUTER WALTHAM, MA 02452 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 277,354.88

CATHERINE LANTERI MD ANDOVER, MA 01810 SVC-Training Svc 6,375.00
COLONIAL ADVERTISING INC HANOVER, PA 17331 COMM-Events-Promo 3,166.18
D MCKINLEY GROUP LLC DLMPATHWAYS NORTH AURORA, IL 60542 SVC-Training Svc 2,500.00

    CNF-Conf-Sem Reg AFA 14,250.00

DATADIRECT NETWORKS INC CHATSWORTH, CA 91311-5858 IT Hardware Maint 84,699.00
DISPLAYS AND GRAPHICS INC HARRISBURG, PA 17112-2938 SVC External Other 2,111.70
DREXEL UNIVERSITY ELAM PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104 MEM-Instit UnAlw F-A 16,400.00
EMMA INC. DALLAS, TX 75373 SVC-Com-Pub Rel AFA 11,371.26
EXAMSOFT WORLDWIDE LLC OAKLAND, CA 94612 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 26,619.03
FIELDING BRUDER STAPLETON SEATTLE, WA 98115 SVC External Other 3,000.00
GOLDBLUM POLLINS & DENNIS P C JENKINTOWN, PA 19046 SVC External Other 9,554.73
GREENPHIRE INC KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 SVC External Other 604,538.95
HERSHEY ENTERTAINMENT & RESORTS COM HERSHEY, PA 17033 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 32,396.00

    EV-Primarly Students 14,893.03

HUNTZINGER MANAGEMENT GROUP INC DUNMORE, PA 18512 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 10,000.00
HURON CONSULTING GROUP INC HURON
CONSULTING SERVICES LLC CHICAGO, IL 60607 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 48,378.80

IBM CORPORATION PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-3600 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 57,800.00
ID GRAPHICS GROUP INC-HONORCRAFT SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 3,478.53
JAKALA NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION NEW YORK, NY 10017 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 389,680.60
JDK CATERING, INC-THE JDK GROUP CAMP HILL, PA 17011-5801 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 15,946.44
JFC PRO-TEMPS INC-JFC GLOBALJFC GLO CAMP HILL, PA 17011 SVC External Other 9,372.64
JUDY ASCHNER NEW YORK, NY 10025 SVC External Other 5,000.00
LIFE SCIENCES PENNSYLVANIA SOUTHEASTERN, PA 19399 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 1,900.00
LOTO STATION LLC-ENGLEWOOD BREWING HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 2,000.00
MARK GAIGE NEW YORK, NY 10128 SVC External Other 2,600.00
NATURES WAY NURSERY HARRISBURG, PA 17112-1300 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 4,074.00
NDMD HEALTH SERVICES LLC DOVER, DE 19901 SVC External Other 3,500.00
NICK GOULD PHOTOGRAPHY LANCASTER, PA 17602-2854 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 6,100.00
PARK PLACE TECHNOLOGIES DETROIT, MI 48278-1156 IT Hardware Maint 50,855.40
QIAGEN LLC GERMANTOWN, MD 20874 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 90,233.34
REVELXP LLC OPELIKA, AL 36804 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 4,164.31
RPC VIDEO VERONA, PA 15147-1046 SVC External Other 4,380.00
SCHILLING CONSULTING LLC MADISON, WI 53718 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 25,929.09
SHAWN FISHER PRODUCTIONS QUARRYVILLE, PA 17566 COMM-CreDesPrd-Digit 39,000.00
SHUMAKER PDT INC LANCASTER, PA 17603-2937 SVC External Other 6,097.76
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SHUMAKER PDT INC LANCASTER, PA 17603-2937 SVC External Other 6,097.76
SOFTWARE AT PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 16802 IT On Prem Sftwr Lic 20,035.00
SOURCE ONE FURNITURE LLC THE
DOMERACKI PARTNERS LLC KNOXVILLE, TN 37934 EQ-NC-Furniture 4,000.00

STATE COLLEGE FRAMING CO & GALLERY, STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 SVC-Com-Pub Rel UFA 4,536.00
STRATEGIC MARKETING & COMMUNICATION
ALLEGRA IMAGE360 HARRISBURG, PA 17112 COMM-CreDesPrd-Print 1,769.18

TD MILLS PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS HERSHEY, PA 17033-1709 EV-Univ-Comunity-AFA 5,204.78
TEKSYSTEMS INC HANOVER, MD 21076 SVC External Other 62,942.40
TENTS & EVENTS ANNVILLE, PA 17003-1635 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 9,167.09
THE ARNOLD P GOLD FOUNDATION FORT LEE, NJ 07024 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 7,500.00
TROEGS BREWING COMPANY HERSHEY, PA 17033-2719 EV- Gst-Donr-etc-UFA 8,302.00
ULTRALIANT INFOTECH PVT LTD NASHIK, 13 422013 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 3,000.00
UMASS CHAN MEDICAL SCHOOL UNIVERSITY
OF MASSACHUSETTS WORCESTER, MA 01655 COMM-Cons-PR-Market 35,000.00

UNITED CONCORDIA INSURANCE CO. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182 Fees - Charges 6,811.38
UNITEDHEALTHCARE INSURANCE COMPANY
UNITEDHEALTHCARE STUDENT RESOURCES RICHARDSON, TX 75080 SVC-Health-Med 758,841.49

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-2000 MEM-Instit Allow F-A 10,000.00
VANTAGE COMMUNICATIONS USA LLC NEW HOPE, PA 18938 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 50,000.00
VIVA LA LIBRERIA LLC LANCASTER, PA 17603 SVC External Other 3,248.00
YOUNG PROFESSIONALS OF COLOR GREATER
HARRISBURG HARRISBURG, PA 17104 SVC External Other 5,000.00

ZAP DEVELOPMENT INC ZAP SOLUTIONS INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15212 IT Cloud Sftwr Subsc 55,687.50
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BRIGHT HORIZONS ATLANTA, GA 30384-7878 Management Fee 293,681.83
COMCAST PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176-0219 UT-Cable Services 235,625.23
CPS MAIL LLC HARRISBURG, PA 17104 SVC External Other 76,905.19
DENMAR ASSOCIATES MARTIN APPLIANCE CLEONA, PA 17042 EQ Non-Capital Equip 12,749.50
DERRY TOWNSHIP SCHOOL DISTRICT HERSHEY, PA 17033 Fees - Charges 341,380.00
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS & SERVICE IN PALMYRA, PA 17078 SVC External Other 1,075.00
ERC WIPING PRODUCTS ERC ACQUISITION INC LYNN, MA 01970 SUP-Custod-Housekeep 4,875.00
ERIN SHIVELY-WARRICK HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036-9004 SVC-Training Svc 3,200.00
FIRE-X SALES & SERVICE HAGERSTOWN, MD 21740 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 11,907.16
GOODS TREE CARE INC HARRISBURG, PA 17111-2404 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 11,790.00
HAIER US APPLIANCE SOLUTIONS INC GE
APPLIANCES, A HAIER COMPANY BOSTON, MA 02241-2233 EQ Non-Capital Equip 9,800.00

HERSHEY RESEARCH TWO, LLC CHICAGO, IL 60693 CNT-Property Expense 674,415.50

    RENT-Oper Les-rel es 1,767,677.27

    UT-Electricity 125,978.79

    UT-Natural Gas 7,432.53

HOUCK & COMPANY INC HARRISBURG, PA 17112-9432 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 33,850.00

    SVC External Other 8,500.00

JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION MILWAUKEE, WI 53209 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 3,123.00
JOHNSON CONTROLS INC DALLAS, TX 75373-0068 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 115,267.78
KUBOTA TRACTOR CORPORATION GRAPEVINE, TX 76051-2334 EQ Capital Equipment 23,495.88
M.ABRAHAM FLOOR COVERING LLC PITTSTON, PA 18640 MNT-not OPP dir bill 249,420.59

    SVC-Ext Maint Svc 47,809.76

MAINTAINX MIAMI, FL 33179 IT Svc-Extrnl Vendor 4,194.97
MESSICK'S MOUNT JOY, PA 17552 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,378.21
MICHELE ANGERER HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036-2503 SVC-Training Svc 5,587.50
MICHELLE UNGEMACH EPHRATA, PA 17522-2547 SVC-Training Svc 3,006.25
NGT CORP-COVERALL SERVICE CO CAMP HILL, PA 17011 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 74,127.64
QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC. CAROL STREAM, IL 60197 Postage and Mailings 93,593.87
QUADIENT LEASING USA INC DALLAS, TX 75312-3682 RENT-Oper Leas-equip 28,466.56
RANDALL YOST CONTRACTING MAYTOWN, PA 17550-0692 SVC External Other 24,233.04
RENTOKIL NORTH AMERICA, INC. JC EHRLICH
PEST CONTROL WYOMISSING, PA 19610 SVC External Other 3,861.00

RHODES CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS INC
CAPITOL VIEW CONSTRUCTION INC CAMP HILL, PA 17011 SVC External Other 10,016.10

RICHARD L SENSENIG CO EPHRATA, PA 17522-1298 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 1,904.29
SANDRA L. WAGNER MINDFUL
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036 SVC-Training Svc 2,580.00

TILLETT INC PALMYRA, PA 17078 SVC External Other 3,095.00
TOMLINSON BOMBERGER LAWN CARE LANDS LANCASTER, PA 17601-1834 SVC-Ext Maint Svc 11,943.00
TROUTMAN PAINTING INC SINKING SPRING, PA 19608 SVC External Other 20,310.00
UGI UTILITIES WILMINGTON, DE 19886-5503 UT-Natural Gas 2,271.64
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE EAGAN, MN 55121-1551 Postage and Mailings 112,500.00
USPS PHILADELPHIA, PA 19170-0255 Postage and Mailings 1,070,000.00
WM CORPORATE SERVICES INC PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-3648 SVC-Refuse 70,059.06
WOODLAND CONTRACTORS INC LEBANON, PA 17042-8155 SVC External Other 2,480.00
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BARTON ASSOCIATES INC YORK, PA 17401-2991 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 56,012.08
BDA ARCHITECTS LLC CLARKS SUMMIT, PA 18411-2259 CON-Arch-Eng-ctct sv 95,590.70
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY INC CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4640 UT-Electricity 4,312,745.77
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY - GAS DIV L HURSTBOURNE ACRES, KY 40220 UT-Natural Gas 3,454,294.73
DERRY TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182 UT-Waste Water 1,201,362.57
ESSIS & SONS INC PROSOURCE OF
HARRISBURG HARRISBURG, PA 17111 MNT-not OPP dir bill 5,902.17

JOHN E FULLERTON INC ELIZABETHTOWN, PA 17022-1343 MNT-not OPP dir bill 4,819.09
K&H WINDOW WORLD K&H CUSTOM
WINDOW TREATMENTS ALLENTOWN, PA 18104 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,965.00

KBR ASSOCIATES CONSULTING ENGINEERS
KBRACE MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055 MNT-not OPP dir bill 7,750.00

M3T CORPORATION MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055-5564 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,419.87
MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES PINELLAS PARK, FL 33782 MNT-not OPP dir bill 1,873.00
MID STATE INC HARRISBURG, PA 17110-2711 CON-Gen Contractors 1,234,770.15
OPTIMUM ENERGY LLC SEATTLE, WA 98104-5031 UT-Electricity 20,500.00
PENNSYLVANIA AMERICAN WATER PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7412 UT-Water 2,034,465.74
PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES ST. LOUIS, MO 63141-9054 UT-Electricity 642,027.13
PYRAMID CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC WORMLEYSBURG, PA 17043-1024 CON-Gen Contractors 3,354,220.32
SCHAEDLER YESCO DISTRIBUTION HARRISBURG, PA 17111-1423 MNT-not OPP dir bill 2,874.33
SCIENTIFIX LLC MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054-4608 MNT-not OPP dir bill 7,778.00
SHEET METAL SPECIALIST LLC HARRISBURG, PA 17104-3204 MNT-not OPP dir bill 11,200.00
SUSQUEHANNA RIVER BASIN COMMISSION HARRISBURG, PA 17110 UT-Water 6,519.93
TALLEY PETROLEUM ENTERPRISES INC PITTSBURGH, PA 15253-5909 UT-Fuel-Oil - Gas 162,916.22
TODD L ALWINE CARLISLE, PA 17013-8522 CON-Gen Contractors 49,465.00
UGI UTILITIES WILMINGTON, DE 19886-5503 UT-Natural Gas 579,036.30

  Expenditures over $1K (2024-2025)
  College of Medicine  - General Funds 

  Vendor                                                         Address                                 Expenditure Type                             Amount 
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